
Properties: Grand Panama - 11807 Front Beach Rd Panama City Beach, FL 32407
Created By: All
GL Accounts: All
Exclude Zero Dollar Receipts From Cash Accounts: Yes
Date Range: 01/01/2022 to 12/31/2022
Accounting Basis: Accrual
Show Reversed Transactions: No
GL Account Map: None - use master chart of accounts
Project: All
Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

1010 - Reserve Cash
Starting
Balance

1,937,157.66

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 JE 6156 37,500.00 1,974,657.66 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 JE 6268 4.25 1,974,661.91 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6421 80.39 1,974,742.30 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 JE 6474 73.70 1,974,816.00 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 JE 6475 3.83 1,974,819.83 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 JE 6584 37,500.00 2,012,319.83 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 JE 6592 37,500.00 2,049,819.83 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 JE 6742 83.95 2,049,903.78 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 JE 6743 4.25 2,049,908.03 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 JE 6896 37,500.00 2,087,408.03 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 JE 6924 17,560.97 2,069,847.06 Reserve Expense

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7025 4.11 2,069,851.17 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7026 82.14 2,069,933.31 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 JE 7184 37,500.00 2,107,433.31 Budget Contribution
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Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 JE 7349 261.71 2,107,695.02 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 JE 7350 7.81 2,107,702.83 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 JE 7490 37,500.00 2,145,202.83 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 JE 7615 340.05 2,145,542.88 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 JE 7616 10.13 2,145,553.01 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 JE 7734 37,500.00 2,183,053.01 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 JE 7817 110,956.00 2,072,097.01 Reserve Expenses

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 JE 7976 356.59 2,072,453.60 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 JE 7977 8.31 2,072,461.91 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 JE 7999 37,500.00 2,109,961.91 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 JE 8171 351.76 2,110,313.67 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 JE 8172 10.70 2,110,324.37 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 JE 8246 37,500.00 2,147,824.37 Budget Transfer

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 JE 8417 14.08 2,147,838.45 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 JE 8418 342.73 2,148,181.18 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 JE 8544 37,500.00 2,185,681.18 Budget Transfer

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 JE 8822 18.93 2,185,700.11 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 JE 8823 544.31 2,186,244.42 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 JE 8917 37,500.00 2,223,744.42 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 JE 9003 18.45 2,223,762.87 Interest Earned

Grand 11/30/2022 JE 9004 614.55 2,224,377.42 Interest Earned
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Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 JE 9115 37,500.00 2,261,877.42 Budget Transfer

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 9260 650.65 2,262,528.07 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 9261 19.07 2,262,547.14 Interest Earned

Net Change 325,389.48

453,906.45 128,516.97 2,262,547.14

1020 - Operating Cash
Starting
Balance

101,984.10

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2214 263.21 101,720.89 Spa Foam Down, No Mor
Prob 32oz

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2214 80.24 101,640.65 Test Kit

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2214 269.60 101,371.05 Valve 1/4" Cat Controller

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 3EA1-1C20 420.00 101,791.05 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 3F2D-16F0 460.43 102,251.48 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt 518B-9910 578.73 102,830.21 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 60DA-D540 578.73 103,408.94 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 60DA-D540 720.00 104,128.94 2-8HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 618E-64F0 516.95 104,645.89 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 641B-5110 657.76 105,303.65 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 64B5-FDD0 664.06 105,967.71 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 65F7-7C10 516.95 106,484.66 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 69B3-FC40 516.95 107,001.61 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 6ADC-6550 463.73 107,465.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 6ADC-6550 53.22 107,518.56 1-14B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 6DF6-BFF0 516.95 108,035.51 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 6F48-C110 516.95 108,552.46 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6FE1-10B0 743.42 109,295.88 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6FE1-10B0 720.00 110,015.88 2-5HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 7132-32C0 578.73 110,594.61 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 73D0-2B50 664.06 111,258.67 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 797E-4C30 516.95 111,775.62 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 7AD5-68D0 460.43 112,236.05 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 7CEB-86D0 516.95 112,753.00 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 7F69-BDE0 411.28 113,164.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 809B-F330 578.73 113,743.01 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 87C6-C970 516.95 114,259.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 8867-0BB0 578.73 114,838.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 8867-0BB0 600.00 115,438.69 1-5HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 8867-0BB0 420.00 115,858.69 1-6C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 8BB7-0100 411.28 116,269.97 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 8DC2-29A0 411.28 116,681.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 9241-4C60 578.73 117,259.98 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 937D-0E70 516.95 117,776.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 967A-83C0 578.73 118,355.66 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 9932-F960 578.73 118,934.39 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 9B13-0DD0 77.89 119,012.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 9B13-0DD0 420.00 119,432.28 1-12A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 9B13-0DD0 153.87 119,586.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 9BF2-C850 516.95 120,103.10 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt A398-FB00 516.95 120,620.05 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt A9E9-5530 1,155.41 121,775.46 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Deborah Hurst eCheck receipt AD1C-B190 516.95 122,292.41 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt AEFF-0590 516.95 122,809.36 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt AF99-0680 411.28 123,220.64 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt B227-2FF0 578.73 123,799.37 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt B2C7-FC40 743.42 124,542.79 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt B2C7-FC40 420.00 124,962.79 1-11C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt B2C7-FC40 420.00 125,382.79 2-1A Storage closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt B393-A280 578.73 125,961.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt B440-5250 516.95 126,478.47 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt B4D2-6DF0 578.73 127,057.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt B57A-0870 729.65 127,786.85 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt B9DD-8F60 62.05 127,848.90 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt B9DD-8F60 602.01 128,450.91 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt BB93-6420 460.43 128,911.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt BDF0-5460 729.65 129,640.99 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt C1A6-37C0 664.06 130,305.05 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt C252-E800 578.73 130,883.78 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt C327-DE60 411.28 131,295.06 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt C438-5D10 743.42 132,038.48 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt C61C-E6F0 578.73 132,617.21 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt C61C-E6F0 420.00 133,037.21 1-7B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt C61C-E6F0 600.00 133,637.21 1-7HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt C9D8-39F0 729.65 134,366.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt CC85-23F0 516.95 134,883.81 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt CEEE-3B80 841.56 135,725.37 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt D035-98F0 460.43 136,185.80 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt DC85-1A40 61.78 136,247.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt DC85-1A40 516.95 136,764.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt EB8D-8A90 309.65 137,074.18 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt EB8D-8A90 420.00 137,494.18 1-4B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt ED0B-C480 578.73 138,072.91 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt EDA7-56C0 578.73 138,651.64 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt EE49-90D0 578.73 139,230.37 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini eCheck receipt EEE5-0790 460.43 139,690.80 January 2022
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Panama Bhupathiraju

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt F113-64D0 729.65 140,420.45 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt F1F2-1010 578.73 140,999.18 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt FB50-0C70 743.42 141,742.60 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC eCheck receipt FBF1-EF50 578.73 142,321.33 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt FFC2-0330 61.78 142,383.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt FFC2-0330 516.95 142,900.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 0204-E730 460.43 143,360.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 034A-F0D0 460.43 143,820.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 0481-BA80 578.73 144,399.65 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 0532-3EB0 578.73 144,978.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 08F1-E400 578.73 145,557.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 0A66-ACB0 9.96 145,567.07 Interest December 2021

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 0A66-ACB0 664.06 146,231.13 December 2021

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 0A66-ACB0 743.42 146,974.55 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt B80F-CE20 460.43 147,434.98 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt 97AD-AB90 460.43 147,895.41 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J and A Hoppis Property and
Investments, LLP

CC receipt A280-6C50 578.73 148,474.14 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 6027-5930 61.78 148,535.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 6027-5930 420.00 148,955.92 1-7D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 16C5-0BE0 578.73 149,534.65 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 7



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 16C5-0BE0 420.00 149,954.65 1-17B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Royal Preston II eCheck receipt 2CB8-F450 578.73 150,533.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Royal Preston II eCheck receipt 2CB8-F450 420.00 150,953.38 1-7A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt B8B4-B0C0 977.46 151,930.84 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt B8B4-B0C0 720.00 152,650.84 2-14HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 00BA-8E70 578.73 153,229.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 00BA-8E70 420.00 153,649.57 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt EA1F-ADC0 600.00 154,249.57 1-20HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt ECA6-E000 460.43 154,710.00 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt A284-3500 412.00 155,122.00 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt A8BC-C620 578.73 155,700.73 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt AAD0-7830 578.73 156,279.46 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt AEA1-3160 460.43 156,739.89 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt B391-D6A0 578.73 157,318.62 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt B729-8B10 578.73 157,897.35 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt CB01-E240 31.43 157,928.78 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt EEB8-EDB0 61.78 157,990.56 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt B5C8-F9B0 61.78 158,052.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt 2B2A-E120 578.73 158,631.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt DB9B-FCA0 460.43 159,091.50 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt DF6D-8710 519.65 159,611.15 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt DF6D-8710 210.00 159,821.15 1-6D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt E014-9F90 309.15 160,130.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt E014-9F90 342.61 160,472.91 1-15A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A76B-EC20 743.42 161,216.33 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A76B-EC20 720.00 161,936.33 2-6HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A76B-EC20 720.00 162,656.33 2-10HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A76B-EC20 720.00 163,376.33 2-11HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A76B-EC20 600.00 163,976.33 1-17HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 08EC-12A0 729.65 164,705.98 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 42A8-E570 210.00 164,915.98 1-6D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt B2E3-95A0 77.39 164,993.37 1-15A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt B2E3-95A0 420.00 165,413.37 1-15B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Square Receipt Square 193.77 165,607.14 12/31

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Square Receipt Square 271.92 165,879.06 01/01-01/02

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 1CDD-6630 578.73 166,457.79 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 1CDD-6630 420.00 166,877.79 1-19C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1045 7.75 166,885.54 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1045 578.73 167,464.27 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 975152 578.73 168,043.00 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6908 61.78 168,104.78 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 65772017 578.73 168,683.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1072 7.50 168,691.01 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1072 509.45 169,200.46 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5030 578.73 169,779.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5030 1,157.46 170,936.65 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 66072397 578.73 171,515.38 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 40502252 516.95 172,032.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1762 578.73 172,611.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 744902341 664.06 173,275.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4685 743.42 174,018.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1167 61.78 174,080.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 64277093 411.28 174,491.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Receipt 6553 578.73 175,070.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 64589643 578.73 175,649.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6902 516.95 176,166.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5047 578.73 176,744.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5047 100.00 176,844.74 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 65213145 729.65 177,574.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5609 578.73 178,153.12 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885143 578.72 178,731.84 Monthly Assessment

Grand 01/03/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885143 0.01 178,731.85 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 64954089 651.76 179,383.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 99D5-77C0 516.95 179,900.56 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 9BE2-AC90 516.95 180,417.51 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 9FF1-BB80 516.95 180,934.46 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt A113-E5E0 729.65 181,664.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt A113-E5E0 420.00 182,084.11 1-20D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt A1E6-EC20 729.65 182,813.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt A40E-0730 729.65 183,543.41 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt BFAF-4370 578.73 184,122.14 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 77.62 184,199.76 01/03

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 33E1-0820 61.78 184,261.54 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 33E1-0820 420.00 184,681.54 1-6A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Receipt 004746 516.95 185,198.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 168 578.73 185,777.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Life's a Beach Real Estate Receipt 4353 2,800.00 188,577.22 Rent & Digital Sign 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1889 720.00 189,297.22 2-13HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 6B57-4620 578.73 189,875.95 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 2498-5690 420.00 190,295.95 1-10B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 2B4E-C700 578.73 190,874.68 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 2B4E-C700 420.00 191,294.68 1-15C Storage Closet Rental
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Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 2C17-F4B0 651.76 191,946.44 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 34F2-9080 411.28 192,357.72 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 3599-2B40 729.65 193,087.37 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt A8A6-5AC0 729.65 193,817.02 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt A8A6-5AC0 420.00 194,237.02 1-5D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Square Receipt Square 38.86 194,275.88 01/04

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 194,854.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 01/2022 600.00 195,454.61 1-2HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 196,184.26 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 196,762.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 197,182.99 1-3A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 197,912.64 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 198,332.64 1-3C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 198,752.64 1-3D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 199,331.37 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 199,910.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 200,330.10 1-6B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 David & Dana Emmett Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 200,908.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 David & Dana Emmett Receipt ACH 01/2022 600.00 201,508.83 1-6HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 202,238.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand 01/05/2022 Patricia Larsen Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 202,817.21 Monthly Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 12



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 203,395.94 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 01/2022 428.73 203,824.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 204,403.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 205,133.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 205,553.05 1-13D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 205,973.05 1-13C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 206,551.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 207,130.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 207,550.51 1-14D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 208,129.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 208,707.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 209,127.97 1-16A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 209,547.97 1-16B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 210,126.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 210,546.70 1-16C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 211,125.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 211,704.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 212,282.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 213,012.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 213,742.19 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 214,162.19 1-19D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 214,740.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 215,160.92 1-20C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 215,739.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 01/2022 460.43 216,200.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 216,778.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt ACH 01/2022 460.43 217,239.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 01/2022 460.43 217,699.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 01/2022 977.46 218,677.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 01/2022 977.46 219,654.59 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 01/2022 1,155.41 220,810.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 221,230.00 2-15A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 36F9-B5A0 324.83 221,554.83 1-14HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 658 578.73 222,133.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 659 420.00 222,553.56 1-18B Storage Closet

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1038 79.36 222,632.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1038 664.06 223,296.98 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt E9AF-82A0 578.73 223,875.71 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt E9AF-82A0 420.00 224,295.71 1-1C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 224,324.83 01/05

Grand 01/06/2022 American Security eCheck 2A02-B5F8 3,983.12 220,341.71 12/19/2021 - 12/24/2021
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Panama Associates, Inc.

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

eCheck 29FE-1D4A 6,804.33 213,537.38 12/25/2021 - 12/31/2021

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

eCheck 29FE-1D4A 6,335.88 207,201.50 12/18/2021 - 12/24/2021

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt FC25-6110 61.78 207,263.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt FC25-6110 420.00 207,683.28 1-18D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Receipt 9032 651.76 208,335.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2786648281 578.73 208,913.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2786648282 420.00 209,333.77 2-8A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2661 443.25 209,777.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2661 17.18 209,794.20 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2661 729.65 210,523.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 66179195 516.95 211,040.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996176 729.65 211,770.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt B9DE-26D0 578.73 212,349.18 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 603F-43C0 600.00 212,949.18 1-11HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 603F-43C0 600.00 213,549.18 1-16HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2215 8,419.75 205,129.43 Pool Heater (50% Deposit)

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2216 60.70 205,068.73 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2216 246.09 204,822.64 three inch chlorine tabs 50lbs

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2217 14,317.68 190,504.96

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2218 11,668.17 178,836.79 Management Fee
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Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2218 42.75 178,794.04 Corner Guards, Calendar

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2219 2,825.00 175,969.04 Repairs to Domestic Water
Pump System

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 TECO Check 2220 959.92 175,009.12 11/10/2021 - 12/08/2021

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 TECO Check 2221 307.85 174,701.27 11/10/2021 - 12/08/2021

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2222 150.00 174,551.27 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2222 40.20 174,511.07 1-506: No Longer an Owner

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 WOW Business Check 2223 7,594.65 166,916.42 12/28/2021 - 01/27/2022

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 14E9-1460 1,131.96 168,048.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 1AC8-0380 578.73 168,627.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 1B94-1FC0 460.43 169,087.54 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.46 169,175.00 01/06

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 2841-F300 61.78 169,236.78 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 2841-F300 420.00 169,656.78 1-10C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4273 460.43 170,117.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt F709-8720 578.73 170,695.94 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/08/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt A361-FDB0 578.73 171,274.67 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/08/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt A361-FDB0 420.00 171,694.67 1-15D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt A7F2-8820 664.06 172,358.73 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 64C0-C530 578.73 172,937.46 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 6556-04B0 9.96 172,947.42 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 6556-04B0 654.10 173,601.52 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 6BA5-9A00 49.15 173,650.67 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 6BA5-9A00 362.13 174,012.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 6F96-D770 79.36 174,092.16 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 6F96-D770 420.00 174,512.16 2-7A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 6F96-D770 164.70 174,676.86 2-7HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 716A-3DE0 578.73 175,255.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Square Receipt Square 261.79 175,517.38 01/08-01/09

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 9541-2A30 61.78 175,579.16 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 962E-84B0 578.73 176,157.89 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 962E-84B0 420.00 176,577.89 1-1D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Receipt 9035 77.89 176,655.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 0040684378 651.76 177,307.54 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 4054 516.95 177,824.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0000995897 420.00 178,244.49 2-13A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0000995890 49.15 178,293.64 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5022 45.48 178,339.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 178,368.24 01/10

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 7.75 178,375.99 Interest October 2021

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 15.51 178,391.50 Interest November 2021

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 23.26 178,414.76 Interest December 2021
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Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 31.94 178,446.70 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 516.95 178,963.65 October 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 516.95 179,480.60 November 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 516.95 179,997.55 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 578.73 180,576.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt F2FF-60D0 61.78 180,638.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt F2FF-60D0 455.17 181,093.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt E7A0-6270 14.65 181,107.88 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt E7A0-6270 976.95 182,084.83 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt EB19-57E0 11.15 182,095.98 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt EB19-57E0 743.42 182,839.40 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 JE 5885 937.71 181,901.69 Sales Tax 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt A151-C840 7.23 181,908.92 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt A151-C840 61.78 181,970.70 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt A151-C840 420.00 182,390.70 1-2B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Danna Brown eCheck receipt 4726-BF20 420.00 182,810.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.34 182,869.04 01/12

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 92B8-E3B2 3,857.69 179,011.35 12/26/2021 - 12/31/2021

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 92BB-750A 1,953.10 177,058.25 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 92BB-750A 373.31 176,684.94 12/2021

Grand 01/13/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,870.00 178,554.94 12/27-01/09
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett CC receipt CD4C-E560 11.99 178,566.93 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett CC receipt CD4C-E560 79.36 178,646.29 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett CC receipt CD4C-E560 720.00 179,366.29 2-12HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 170 9.00 179,375.29 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 170 591.00 179,966.29 1-19HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Receipt 2855 1,576.01 181,542.30 30% Vending Commission -
Q4

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 8.45 181,533.85 Fuel for Pressure Washer

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 64.23 181,469.62 Fuel for Pressure Washer

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 89.89 181,379.73 Sirius XM

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 23.20 181,356.53 G Suites

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 455.37 180,901.16 24 Pack Thank you Cards,
Gift Cards for Employees

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 80.04 180,821.12 Verizon

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 38.34 180,782.78 GoDaddy

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 75.00 180,707.78 Gift Cards for Employees

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 246.10 180,461.68 Uniforms

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 67.41 180,394.27

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Coastline Engineering&
Construction, Inc.

Check 2225 1,495.00 178,899.27 Handrail Inspection

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 5.50 178,893.77 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 214.20 178,679.57 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 126.45 178,553.12 12/2021
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Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 225.53 178,327.59 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 5,946.86 172,380.73 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 78.11 172,302.62 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 4,735.13 167,567.49 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 1.89 167,565.60 OT 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 2,367.64 165,197.96 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2227 102.72 165,095.24 Scrub Pads

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Check 2228 6,725.03 158,370.21 01/01/2022 -01/07/2022

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2229 335.00 158,035.21 Service Call: 12/28/21
Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 WOW Business Check 2230 341.53 157,693.68 01/04/2022 - 02/03/2022

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 WOW Business Check 2230 342.45 157,351.23 12/04/2021 - 01/03/2022

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 WOW Business Check 2230 218.84 157,132.39 01/04/2022 - 02/03/2022

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2231 6,686.14 150,446.25 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 150,504.49 01/13

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 958358 15.34 150,519.83 Ice Vending 11/2021, 12/
2021

Grand
Panama

01/15/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt D3AB-09E0 49.15 150,568.98 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/15/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt EE4D-F240 7.75 150,576.73 Interest December 2021

Grand
Panama

01/15/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt EE4D-F240 22.74 150,599.47 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/15/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt EE4D-F240 516.95 151,116.42 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/15/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt EE4D-F240 578.73 151,695.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/15/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And eCheck receipt EE4D-F240 420.00 152,115.15 1-1B Storage Closet Rental

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 20



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Remodeling LLC

Grand
Panama

01/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 931B-D2C0 8.68 152,123.83 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 931B-D2C0 578.73 152,702.56 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/16/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 9504-1B90 411.28 153,113.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein eCheck receipt F2D8-5430 420.00 153,533.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 302F-ACF0 578.73 154,112.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 4DED-0B20 79.36 154,191.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.36 154,279.29

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 437.00 154,716.29 01/15-01/16

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Michael & Deborah Hurst Receipt 139163 61.78 154,778.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Receipt 1525 136.23 154,914.30 Tiki Hut Teco Invoice Refund

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1119 3,466.23 158,380.53 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11580 10.76 158,391.29 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11580 117.38 158,508.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11580 600.00 159,108.67 1-21HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11580 144.52 159,253.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Laraine Abercrombie Receipt 69105346 460.43 159,713.62 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt CEA5-CD20 578.73 160,292.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt 56F7-3C40 578.73 160,871.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 David Moore Receipt 1205 79.36 160,950.44 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 David Moore Receipt 1205 584.70 161,535.14 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 7686 5,800.00 167,335.14 Rental Income 12/2021 /
Digital Sign Rental Income
12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 194721 14.50 167,349.64 ATM Vending 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt B6DC-1620 8.68 167,358.32 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt B6DC-1620 578.73 167,937.05 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt B6DC-1620 578.73 168,515.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Jeffrey & Kibbye Fenwick eCheck receipt 0EAD-6F50 460.43 168,976.21 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt DA07-8F30 0.04 168,976.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt DA07-8F30 460.31 169,436.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 169,465.68 01/19

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 30EC-CE22 3,676.61 165,789.07 01/02/2022 - 01/08/2022

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 30EF-FF02 750.00 165,039.07 Westside Building Repairs

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 450.00 165,489.07 01/11-01/16

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 2F3F-9060 77.89 165,566.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 66008063 61.78 165,628.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 66008063 516.95 166,145.69 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5021 2.97 166,148.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5021 457.46 166,606.12 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2232 132.68 166,473.44 Envelopes, File Labels, Desk
Calendar

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Broadcast Music Inc. Check 2233 39.50 166,512.94 Timely Pay Discount

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Broadcast Music Inc. Check 2233 360.50 166,152.44 Music License Fee 2022
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Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Commercial Fitness Products Check 2234 5,063.50 161,088.94 Gym Equipment - 50%
Deposit

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2235 10.10 161,078.84 Corner Guards, Calendar

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2236 328.28 160,750.56 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 36.98 160,713.58 Tapcon, Screws

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 32.81 160,680.77 Wall Clock, Weed Stop

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 88.25 160,592.52 Pressure Washer Hose,
Cultivator

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 17.75 160,574.77 PVC Box

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 6.05 160,568.72 Black Gloss Spray

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 34.25 160,534.47 Anchors, Outside Corners

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 14.09 160,520.38 Gel Deodorant, Carpet
Cleaner(arm and Hammer)

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 39.96 160,480.42 Paint Brushes

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 25.25 160,455.17 Molding, Picture Wire,
Caulking

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 53.30 160,401.87 Door Hinge

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 46.89 160,354.98 Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 236.24 160,118.74 Corbels, Corbel Brackets

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 36.82 160,081.92 Mouse Traps

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 93.16 159,988.76 Space Heater + Warranty

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 41.02 159,947.74 Metal Paint Sheilds

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 13.33 159,934.41 Christmas Poinsettia's

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 7.89 159,926.52 Caulk

Grand 01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 63.90 159,862.62 Wood Door Threshold,
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Panama Aluminum Door threshold

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 163.66 159,698.96 Corbels, Panel Molding

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 52.19 159,646.77 5Outlet Power Hub, Twist
and Seal, Electrical Cord

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 47.71 159,599.06 Electrical Box

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 33.87 159,565.19 Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 41.29 159,523.90 Bladders, Pool Grate, Pipe
Sock

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 33.72 159,490.18 Airwick refills, Airwick for
Lobby

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 213.82 159,276.36 Bissel Carpet Cleaner +
Warranty

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Check 2239 7,960.13 151,316.23 01/08/2022 - 01/14/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2240 2,621.50 148,694.73 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2241 160.00 148,534.73 7310: 2-204 Cleaned
Pressure Reducing
Valve(Trash)

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt CFC1-7EA0 729.65 149,264.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 1091-1B20 23.75 149,288.13 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 1091-1B20 719.67 150,007.80 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt E5C6-8DB0 578.73 150,586.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 5F08-1BC0 77.89 150,664.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/22/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt A492-3A60 729.65 151,394.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 57CE-4B70 1,131.96 152,526.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/23/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 2692-6A80 578.73 153,104.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt EAE4-40E0 49.15 153,153.91 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt EAE4-40E0 362.13 153,516.04 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Check 2242 50,000.00 103,516.04 Sewer Backup Job (Deposit)

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Square Receipt Square 145.60 103,661.64 01/21

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Square Receipt Square 145.70 103,807.34 01/22-01/23

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 139 8.68 103,816.02 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 139 578.73 104,394.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 1 8.80 104,403.55 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 1 7.75 104,411.30 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 1 562.18 104,973.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5182 516.95 105,490.43 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995274 729.65 106,220.08 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 69747262 555.00 106,775.08 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 126742 76.74 106,851.82 Vending Machine 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 2792-2160 61.78 106,913.60 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 2792-2160 420.00 107,333.60 1-13B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 299F-C630 743.42 108,077.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 17B8-9DD0 460.43 108,537.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 1859-F2E0 578.73 109,116.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 19B1-1170 77.89 109,194.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 19B1-1170 573.87 109,767.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 1A8B-2AD0 578.73 110,346.67 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 1B2E-D500 578.73 110,925.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 1C78-7750 578.73 111,504.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.36 111,591.49 01/24

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 JE 6155 37,500.00 74,091.49 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000384260 75.83 74,167.32 Vending Machine 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Americlean Receipt 7486 125.00 74,292.32 Storage Closet Rental 01/
2022

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45699 10.94 74,303.26 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45699 729.65 75,032.91 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Beach Life Properties PCB,
LLC

Receipt 139912 6.91 75,039.82 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Beach Life Properties PCB,
LLC

Receipt 139912 460.43 75,500.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 139912 460.43 75,960.68 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 2196-5370 578.73 76,539.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5024 2.97 76,542.38 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt D65E-9E40 578.73 77,121.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt D9FF-D440 743.42 77,864.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt DBB7-D2C0 578.73 78,443.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt B676-6970 578.73 79,021.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 7D47-2550 420.00 79,441.99 2-6A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.36 79,529.35 01/25

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5325 578.73 80,108.08 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 8175-020C 3,676.61 76,431.47 01/09/2022 - 01/15/2022

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1168 578.73 77,010.20 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 999E-C6B0 578.73 77,588.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt 9DFA-B3F0 976.95 78,565.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 9EA6-32D0 61.78 78,627.66 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 9EA6-32D0 455.17 79,082.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt 9F3A-BC70 578.73 79,661.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 79,719.80 01/26

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt 1252-AD40 578.73 80,298.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 86DD-2DD0 460.43 80,758.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 AAG Electric Motors &
Pumps, Inc

Check 2243 1,564.86 79,194.10 T2 Compactor Wire Rope
and Winch Line

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2244 249.26 78,944.84 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2244 373.06 78,571.78 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2245 3,882.86 74,688.92 Domestic Water Pump
System Repairs

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2245 3,551.36 71,137.56 New electric Motor Pump on
#1

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Check 2246 6,685.40 64,452.16 01/15/2022 - 01/21/2022

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2247 9,148.50 55,303.66 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2248 255.00 55,048.66 T2 Pool Gas Pipe Repairs

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2248 605.00 54,443.66 T1 Pool Gas Pipe
Replacement

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 TECO Check 2249 980.04 53,463.62 12/09/2021 - 01/10/2022

Grand 01/28/2022 TECO Check 2250 350.44 53,113.18 12/09/2021 - 01/10/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 9235-6FC0 1,032.07 54,145.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 9327-8C60 460.43 54,605.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Don Bischoff eCheck receipt 941A-C190 743.42 55,349.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 96BE-F780 61.78 55,410.88 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 96BE-F780 455.17 55,866.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 975D-5C40 460.43 56,326.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 99C4-D280 578.73 56,905.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 9B83-8AD0 578.73 57,483.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 9C7E-C330 578.73 58,062.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 9D3D-9000 743.42 58,806.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett CC receipt 7595-60C0 79.36 58,885.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Sean MacMahon eCheck receipt A6D3-DA10 743.42 59,628.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 143 578.73 60,207.60 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Receipt 6558 578.73 60,786.33 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 70851570 578.73 61,365.06 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 70659900 460.43 61,825.49 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5181 578.73 62,404.22 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12033 61.78 62,466.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12033 455.17 62,921.17 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4284 460.43 63,381.60 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5182 460.43 63,842.03 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt LKBX 253 77.40 63,919.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt LKBX 253 439.55 64,358.98 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995288 61.78 64,420.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995288 455.17 64,875.93 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 3196-55D0 460.43 65,336.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 3247-F750 460.43 65,796.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 3328-D0D0 729.65 66,526.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 33FB-1990 578.73 67,105.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

CC receipt BB6F-60C0 578.73 67,683.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell CC receipt BD5E-E740 729.65 68,413.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt BDFE-D7A0 1,131.96 69,545.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt BED6-3630 578.73 70,124.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt BF77-05E0 460.43 70,584.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt C111-C670 729.65 71,314.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt C1A8-5940 578.73 71,893.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt 6403-5860 578.73 72,471.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt D0CC-68B0 578.73 73,050.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt EA43-1F90 578.73 73,629.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt FCEE-07A0 578.73 74,207.97 Online Payment

Grand 01/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 09E7-2510 578.73 74,786.70 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 0AE8-3FB0 578.73 75,365.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 0BE9-E880 578.73 75,944.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 0CF7-7400 516.95 76,461.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 0E00-C050 977.46 77,438.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 0EF9-4C90 578.73 78,017.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 1099-CE10 743.42 78,760.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 1196-18A0 976.95 79,737.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 144C-2940 460.43 80,198.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht eCheck receipt 151D-B690 77.89 80,275.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Royal Preston II eCheck receipt A35F-3BA0 578.73 80,854.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 80,912.96 01/28

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.48 81,029.44 01/29-01/30

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 0C7C-3110 460.43 81,489.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

eCheck receipt 9E46-3920 8.68 81,498.55 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

eCheck receipt 9E46-3920 578.73 82,077.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

eCheck receipt 9E46-3920 578.73 82,656.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Chad Wade eCheck receipt BCB5-5880 6.91 82,662.92 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Chad Wade eCheck receipt BCB5-5880 460.43 83,123.35 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Chad Wade eCheck receipt BCB5-5880 460.43 83,583.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Donald Weeks CC receipt D486-C800 123.56 83,707.34 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2799516075 578.73 84,286.07 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45707 729.65 85,015.72 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 748625797 664.06 85,679.78 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5048 678.73 86,358.51 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5616 578.73 86,937.24 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885146 578.73 87,515.97 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 71661713 729.65 88,245.62 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 71463679 7.47 88,253.09 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 71463679 77.89 88,330.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 71463679 420.00 88,750.98 1-4A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 71463679 224.29 88,975.27 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 71811247 578.73 89,554.00 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 715326822 460.43 90,014.43 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6914 578.73 90,593.16 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt FC4C-9E60 977.46 91,570.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 JE 6258 5.68 91,576.30 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 540.00 92,116.30 01/18-01/31

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 193C-ACB0 460.43 92,576.73 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 1A2B-6520 578.73 93,155.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 1BC2-13D0 460.43 93,615.89 February 2022

Grand 02/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 1C88-2840 61.78 93,677.67 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 1C88-2840 455.17 94,132.84 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 1D1C-CEB0 6.39 94,139.23 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 1D1C-CEB0 5.89 94,145.12 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 1D1C-CEB0 645.48 94,790.60 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 1DBC-2100 79.36 94,869.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 1DBC-2100 584.70 95,454.66 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 1E5D-6F00 578.73 96,033.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 1F05-BAF0 61.78 96,095.17 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 1F05-BAF0 455.17 96,550.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 1FF5-A200 5.50 96,555.84 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 1FF5-A200 511.45 97,067.29 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 20C7-90C0 578.73 97,646.02 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 21B5-9050 578.73 98,224.75 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 228F-C140 743.42 98,968.17 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 2332-C060 578.73 99,546.90 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 2480-F740 7.49 99,554.39 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 2480-F740 79.36 99,633.75 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 2480-F740 577.21 100,210.96 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 25FB-5720 460.43 100,671.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 268D-0FA0 61.78 100,733.17 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 268D-0FA0 455.17 101,188.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 27CE-EFB0 49.15 101,237.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 27CE-EFB0 362.13 101,599.62 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 2A20-C5C0 578.73 102,178.35 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 2B43-8AC0 61.78 102,240.13 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 2B43-8AC0 455.17 102,695.30 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 2C1C-DCF0 578.73 103,274.03 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 2E14-6CD0 49.15 103,323.18 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 2E14-6CD0 362.13 103,685.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 2EE3-BA80 49.15 103,734.46 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 2EE3-BA80 362.13 104,096.59 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 2F84-7160 578.73 104,675.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 311A-66C0 578.73 105,254.05 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 3302-5D30 578.73 105,832.78 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 338A-6F40 578.73 106,411.51 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 367A-C180 575.78 106,987.29 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 367A-C180 75.98 107,063.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 3712-DEC0 516.95 107,580.22 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 37FA-4530 61.78 107,642.00 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 37FA-4530 455.17 108,097.17 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 38A2-A2F0 1,155.41 109,252.58 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 3945-2BB0 49.15 109,301.73 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 3945-2BB0 362.13 109,663.86 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 3A40-9810 578.73 110,242.59 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 3AE2-94D0 743.42 110,986.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 3BFC-0850 578.73 111,564.74 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 3CB3-71B0 61.78 111,626.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 3CB3-71B0 455.17 112,081.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 3D48-A4C0 578.73 112,660.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 3DE3-9060 729.65 113,390.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 3E82-5460 62.05 113,452.12 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 3E82-5460 681.37 114,133.49 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 3F1A-B440 460.43 114,593.92 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 3FB3-9290 729.65 115,323.57 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 40CB-2C90 79.36 115,402.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 40CB-2C90 584.70 115,987.63 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 415A-C360 578.73 116,566.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 41E6-B890 49.15 116,615.51 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 41E6-B890 362.13 116,977.64 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 42D1-AF00 743.42 117,721.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 435C-8280 578.73 118,299.79 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 447B-D520 729.65 119,029.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 4521-4160 61.78 119,091.22 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 4521-4160 455.17 119,546.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 475A-8000 1,131.96 120,678.35 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 488F-2230 460.43 121,138.78 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 4924-75B0 61.78 121,200.56 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 4924-75B0 516.95 121,717.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 503F-45A0 729.65 122,447.16 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 50E4-1840 578.73 123,025.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 5172-2F70 578.73 123,604.62 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 520A-7BE0 578.73 124,183.35 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 52E7-6590 460.43 124,643.78 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 537E-A810 729.65 125,373.43 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 546B-A450 578.73 125,952.16 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 55E7-21D0 743.42 126,695.58 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC eCheck receipt 5694-3D80 578.73 127,274.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 5733-60C0 578.73 127,853.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 5810-B970 158.73 128,011.77 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 591F-6080 460.43 128,472.20 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 59BD-27C0 460.43 128,932.63 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 5A47-0260 578.73 129,511.36 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 5AE1-F8A0 578.73 130,090.09 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 5C90-84E0 578.73 130,668.82 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 5D1E-8FE0 578.73 131,247.55 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 5DB6-D530 743.42 131,990.97 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 5EFB-0120 743.42 132,734.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 606D-0170 578.73 133,313.12 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt DF27-BDD0 460.43 133,773.55 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt 51D0-F6B0 460.43 134,233.98 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.48 134,350.46 01/31

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt D1EF-7650 578.73 134,929.19 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt 8BBF-EFC0 460.43 135,389.62 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt CE26-CDA0 8.33 135,397.95 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt CE26-CDA0 555.30 135,953.25 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt F19E-CC10 188.12 136,141.37 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt F19E-CC10 555.30 136,696.67 2-7HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 97CE-7650 17.68 136,714.35 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 97CE-7650 578.73 137,293.08 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 97CE-7650 578.73 137,871.81 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 97CE-7650 21.27 137,893.08 1-4HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 1AFD-D3E0 460.43 138,353.51 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 6E22-5680 729.65 139,083.16 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 3768-3CB0 578.73 139,661.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt 909A-D7F0 460.43 140,122.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 6E12-C8F0 578.73 140,701.05 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1042 79.36 140,780.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1042 664.06 141,444.47 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 1064 743.39 142,187.86 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 4170-FC00 578.73 142,766.59 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 4564-5580 516.95 143,283.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 46FB-7E20 578.73 143,862.27 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 4881-ADF0 578.73 144,441.00 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 49F8-7A60 460.43 144,901.43 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 4C72-8F00 578.73 145,480.16 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 4D80-8980 578.73 146,058.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 4E21-A760 460.43 146,519.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 4E21-A760 0.57 146,519.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Square Receipt Square 378.56 146,898.45 02/01

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 554B-6140 578.73 147,477.18 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt E118-7800 578.73 148,055.91 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt D30C-2FB0 729.65 148,785.56 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/02/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2764 578.73 149,364.29 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 708 578.73 149,943.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 72124517 578.73 150,521.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 975153 578.73 151,100.48 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt B2B6-E790 460.43 151,560.91 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt B378-7EF0 729.65 152,290.56 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt B40E-1790 729.65 153,020.21 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Receipt 140763 729.00 153,749.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Receipt CASH 0.65 153,749.86 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 James & Susan Whorton Receipt 11919593 460.43 154,210.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck EC30-E148 3,676.61 150,533.68 01/16/2022 - 01/22/2022

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck EC2C-E17E 1,353.24 149,180.44 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck EC2C-E17E 358.62 148,821.82 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.48 148,938.30 02/02

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 15C8-1E00 578.73 149,517.03 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1769 578.73 150,095.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4695 743.42 150,839.18 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 556.36 150,282.82 commercial door closer

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 807.85 149,474.97 heavy duty door closer

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 106.89 149,368.08 pool wall clocks

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 64.14 149,303.94 flat glass marbles for lobby
area decor
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Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 110.49 149,193.45 Keyboard, Mouse, Shredder,
Tape, Mouse Pad

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 190.29 149,003.16 thermal face masks

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 9.60 148,993.56 refrigerator defrost
thermostat for maintenance
fridge

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 29.94 148,963.62 Calendars (2)

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 72.08 148,891.54 Swiffer Sweepers (4)

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2252 14,317.68 134,573.86

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2253 339.14 134,234.72 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2254 11,668.17 122,566.55 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2255 6,679.62 115,886.93 01/22/2022 -01/28/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2256 5,964.27 109,922.66 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2257 5,572.13 104,350.53 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2258 1,060.40 103,290.13 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2259 304.17 102,985.96 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2260 36.49 102,949.47 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2261 10.62 102,938.85 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2262 9,148.50 93,790.35 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2263 2,110.00 91,680.35 Mediation and Questions re
Bylaws

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 WOW Business Check 2264 1,021.99 90,658.36 01/15/2022 - 02/14/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 24CD-8FC0 61.78 90,720.14 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 24CD-8FC0 455.17 91,175.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 25B4-8C00 61.78 91,237.09 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 25B4-8C00 455.17 91,692.26 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 265F-9820 61.78 91,754.04 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 265F-9820 455.17 92,209.21 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 2701-0A20 729.65 92,938.86 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 279E-40C0 729.65 93,668.51 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 2829-E160 729.65 94,398.16 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.34 94,456.50 02/03

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt C8A2-1870 729.65 95,186.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4358 2,800.00 97,986.15 Real Estate Office Rental 01/
2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 72715143 61.78 98,047.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 72715143 455.17 98,503.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996181 729.65 99,232.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Receipt 4783 61.78 99,294.53 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Receipt 4783 455.17 99,749.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 100,328.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 02/2022 729.65 101,058.08 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 101,636.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 02/2022 729.65 102,366.46 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 102,945.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand 02/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 103,523.92 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 David & Dana Emmett Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 104,102.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Receipt ACH 02/2022 729.65 104,832.30 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Patricia Larsen Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 105,411.03 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 105,989.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 106,568.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 107,147.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 02/2022 309.65 107,456.87 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 108,035.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 108,614.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 109,193.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 02/2022 158.73 109,351.79 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 109,930.52 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 110,509.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 111,087.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 111,666.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 02/2022 729.65 112,396.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 02/2022 729.65 113,126.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 113,704.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 114,283.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 02/2022 460.43 114,743.90 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 115,322.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt ACH 02/2022 460.43 115,783.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 02/2022 460.43 116,243.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 02/2022 977.46 117,220.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 02/2022 977.46 118,198.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 02/2022 1,155.41 119,353.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 1B42-E530 578.73 119,932.55 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt E262-D420 578.73 120,511.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt E3EB-5670 7.47 120,518.75 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt E3EB-5670 77.89 120,596.64 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt E3EB-5670 566.40 121,163.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt E79A-89B0 49.15 121,212.19 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt E79A-89B0 362.13 121,574.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt E82E-8B70 729.65 122,303.97 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 81AE-82E0 139.18 122,443.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 1336-EBE0 578.73 123,021.88 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt A04B-DDD0 1,131.96 124,153.84 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt A1B6-BC20 578.73 124,732.57 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt A34F-2150 460.43 125,193.00 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.58 125,309.58 02/04

Grand 02/07/2022 Square Receipt Square 203.94 125,513.52 02/05-02/06
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 7447-38D0 23.75 125,537.27 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 7447-38D0 396.25 125,933.52 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 3308-1E40 347.17 126,280.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 3308-1E40 420.00 126,700.69 2-9A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 3308-1E40 182.83 126,883.52 2-9A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4CE1-2930 237.17 127,120.69 2-9A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 3F4C-27A0 578.73 127,699.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 7BB3-C460 578.73 128,278.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1075 69.28 128,347.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1075 447.67 128,795.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 3051350 61.78 128,856.88 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 3051350 455.17 129,312.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5190 49.15 129,361.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5189 61.78 129,422.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt C60F-9440 578.73 130,001.71 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 72312569 61.78 130,063.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 72312569 516.95 130,580.44 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 8FF1-11C0 79.36 130,659.80 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 8FF1-11C0 584.70 131,244.50 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 9185-A210 743.42 131,987.92 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Square Receipt Square 145.60 132,133.52 02/07

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt FAA7-0E20 123.56 132,257.08 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 0003253149 651.76 132,908.84 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Panhandle Getaways Receipt 7697 2,300.00 135,208.84 NRU-2 Lease

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 WOW Business Payment Confirmation#
y6thnaxldj8

56.63 135,152.21 01/17/2022 - 02/16/2022

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 263F-1410 578.73 135,730.94 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 135,789.18 02/08

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt AB9D-30C0 578.73 136,367.91 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 3D42-7480 578.73 136,946.64 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 74DA-8044 3,676.61 133,270.03 01/23/2022 - 01/29/2022

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 266 578.73 133,848.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 4055 61.78 133,910.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 4055 516.95 134,427.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 822B-2ED0 578.73 135,006.22 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 8304-FAA0 89.32 135,095.54 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 8304-FAA0 574.74 135,670.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 83D5-4B50 98.30 135,768.58 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 83D5-4B50 312.98 136,081.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 84C3-2680 664.06 136,745.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 85AC-E200 578.73 137,324.35 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/10/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.46 137,411.81 02/09
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt 70C8-BFC0 17.68 137,429.49 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt 70C8-BFC0 578.73 138,008.22 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt 70C8-BFC0 578.73 138,586.95 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt 70C8-BFC0 600.00 139,186.95 1-13HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 172 578.73 139,765.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1063 578.73 140,344.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1063 7.75 140,352.16 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 2 16.55 140,368.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 2 562.18 140,930.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 3 16.55 140,947.44 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 3 562.18 141,509.62 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 32.09 141,477.53 Dog Repellent

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 56.70 141,420.83 Crystal Ball

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 106.89 141,313.94 Marbles (10)

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 70.61 141,243.33 Outdoor Side Table

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 1,080.05 140,163.28 Green Umbrellas (10)

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 21.37 140,141.91 Dog Repellent

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 171.16 139,970.75 Outdoor Solar Lights (8)

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 264.26 139,706.49 Dog Waste Station

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Broadcast Music Inc. Check 2266 360.50 139,345.99 2022 Music License
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Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 89.89 139,256.10 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 98.00 139,354.10 Constant Contact Refund

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 273.00 139,081.10 Constant Contact

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 12.00 139,069.10 G Suites

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 325.00 138,744.10 Emergency Plumbing Call &
Repair

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 80.04 138,664.06 Verizon

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 6,609.60 132,054.46 Wristbands

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 28.01 132,026.45 Quickcrete Cement

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 381.33 131,645.12 Tv, Tv Mount, Anchors, PC
Speakers

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 144.75 131,500.37 Computer Cable, Adapter for
TV, Binders, Binder Clips,
Hanging Strips

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 183.31 131,317.06 Verizon: Maintenance Phone

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 0.20 131,316.86 Verizon

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 252.00 131,064.86 Constant Contact -
Accidental Charge - Getting
refunded

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2269 176.55 130,888.31 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2269 498.75 130,389.56 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2269 214.20 130,175.36 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2269 3.50 130,171.86 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2270 7,232.43 122,939.43 01/29/2022 - 02/04/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2271 805.00 122,134.43 Rodent Bait Box (23)

Grand 02/11/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2272 297.46 121,836.97 Aroma Service 01/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2272 297.46 121,539.51 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2273 150.00 121,389.51 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2274 3,937.50 117,452.01 Elevator Service 01/2022 -
03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 WOW Business Check 2275 7,716.65 109,735.36 01/28/2022 - 02/27/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2276 7,020.32 102,715.04 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt B7D2-B480 385.00 103,100.04 1-3B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.58 103,216.62 02/10

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2672 10.94 103,227.56 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2672 729.24 103,956.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2672 6.65 103,963.45 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2672 443.25 104,406.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 7A0F-4A40 123.56 104,530.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 7A0F-4A40 393.39 104,923.65 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/12/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 40D6-D3B0 14.65 104,938.30 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/12/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 40D6-D3B0 976.95 105,915.25 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.58 106,031.83 02/11

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 407.78 106,439.61 02/12-02/13

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 995056 61.78 106,501.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 4303313 77.89 106,579.28 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 74558361 9.41 106,588.69 Interest January 2022
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Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 74558361 18.09 106,606.78 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 74558361 48.30 106,655.08 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 74558361 560.64 107,215.72 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 995058 61.78 107,277.50 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt C470-8C00 61.78 107,339.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 5963-CEE0 49.15 107,388.43 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 107,446.67 02/14

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 JE 6360 4,621.06 102,825.61 Sales Tax 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Assa Abloy Entrance
Systems US, Inc.

Check 2277 24,880.00 77,945.61 New Entry Lobby Doors Both
Towers

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 197800 6.00 77,951.61 ATM Vending 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 1C04-9A40 8.68 77,960.29 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 1C04-9A40 578.73 78,539.02 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 1CD3-3C30 460.43 78,999.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 1D70-A530 8.68 79,008.13 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 1D70-A530 578.73 79,586.86 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 79,615.98 02/15

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Receipt 220002 123.56 79,739.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 3611-656E 3,676.61 76,062.93 01/30/2022 - 02/05/2022

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck 3613-FE6E 250.00 75,812.93 Lobby Bathroom: Installed
new Baby Changing Station

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 75,871.17 02/16

Grand 02/17/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,230.00 77,101.17 02/01-02/13
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 David Moore Receipt 1206 158.72 77,259.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 David Moore Receipt 1206 505.34 77,765.23 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1170 578.73 78,343.96 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2278 284.38 78,059.58 Solar Rope Lights (10) with
warranty

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2278 14.82 78,044.76 Spray Paint

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2278 247.48 77,797.28 Paper, Cables, Toner

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2279 893.45 76,903.83 Compactor Rental 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2279 893.45 76,010.38 Compactor Rental 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2280 249.26 75,761.12 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2281 4,158.08 71,603.04 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2281 2,613.73 68,989.31 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2281 1,489.80 67,499.51 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2282 6,437.24 61,062.27 02/05/2022 - 02/11/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2283 192.48 60,869.79 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2283 282.46 60,587.33 Spa Foam & No Mor Prob

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2283 2,052.94 58,534.39 Reagent & Tabs

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2284 325.00 58,209.39 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 215.55 57,993.84 Storage Shelf for receiving
area for owners

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 572.44 57,421.40 Corner Corbels, Potted
Orchids for T2 Lobby, Nicola
Rug, Raven Rug for CAM
Office
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Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 101.61 57,319.79 Heavy Duty Door Closers

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 4.40 57,315.39 Slidlock Biner Key Holder

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 24.94 57,290.45 Weather Proof Boxes &
covers, Closure plug Kit

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 233.26 57,057.19 Edging, Edging Spikes,
Cement Mix for T2 Pool
Floral Garden, Lesco 2 Gal
Pump for Pools

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 156.06 56,901.13 Paint Roller Covers, Black
Spray, Brushes, Working
Gloves, Cable Hider,
Extension Cords

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 253.74 56,647.39 Hack Saw Blades, Driving
Bits, Voltage Detectors,
Headlight, Drill Bit Set, Steel
Hammer, Lith Greese

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 18.93 56,628.46 Airwick Refil, Airwick Plugin

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 54.32 56,574.14 Mouse Traps, Patio Cleaner

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 72.68 56,501.46 Weather proof Electrical
Covers, Electrical Box

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 215.63 56,285.83 Chlorine Tablets

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 60.10 56,225.73 Concrete, Febreeze, Spray
Gloss

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 24.56 56,201.17 Corbels for Library

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 39.09 56,162.08 Mouse Traps, Mouse Glue
Traps

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 32.13 56,194.21 Return: Extension Cords,
Cord Cover

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 65.58 56,128.63 Spray Foam, Batteries, Water
Resistant Gloves

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 131.42 55,997.21 Schlage Lock for Pool Pump
Room

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 144.86 55,852.35 Space Heater, Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 30.67 55,821.68 Spray Paint(Green) for Trash
Cans
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Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 42.32 55,779.36 Electrical Boxes, Electrical
Box Covers

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 53.24 55,726.12 Panel Moulding, Work
Gloves, Anchor Studs

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 66.37 55,659.75 Airwick, Spray Paint, Gloves

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 28.48 55,631.27 Posts, Spray Paint, Case of
Water

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 22.41 55,608.86 Amaryllis Flowers for T2
Lobby

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 202.32 55,406.54 Concrete, Spray Paint,
Microfiber Towels, Batteries

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 112.03 55,294.51 Broom Set, Utility Knife, Leaf
Rake

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 40.12 55,254.39 Mouse Traps, Water Boots

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 32.13 55,222.26 Extension Cords, Cord
Covers

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2286 2,621.50 52,600.76 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2287 1,545.00 51,055.76 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Check 2288 578.73 50,477.03 Refund Monthly Assessment
- Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2289 1,080.23 49,396.80 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 The Glass Center Check 2290 489.53 48,907.27 Lobby Mirror Repairs

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 WOW Business Check 2291 341.53 48,565.74 02/04/2022 - 03/03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 WOW Business Check 2292 218.84 48,346.90 02/04/2022 - 03/03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt 5C0E-C990 578.73 48,925.63 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt BFB0-A160 729.65 49,655.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 49,684.40 02/17

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt B6AD-4460 729.65 50,414.05 Online Payment

Grand 02/18/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending Receipt 2933 720.48 51,134.53 30% Vending Commission -
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Panama Inc Q4

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 3E68-BEA0 729.65 51,864.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5023 460.43 52,324.61 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt FAA3-E680 0.12 52,324.73 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt FAA3-E680 460.23 52,784.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt FB80-D5E0 578.73 53,363.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 2030-C3B0 729.65 54,093.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 1E4E-4800 729.65 54,822.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 495.04 55,318.03 02/18

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 670.06 55,988.09 02/19-02/20

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 233.26 56,221.35 02/21

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 O & S Investments, LLC eCheck receipt F8B9-84F0 61.78 56,283.13 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 1065 743.42 57,026.55 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt B556-7F20 578.73 57,605.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 497F-9510 1,131.96 58,737.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 58,795.48 02/22

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 95A8-7470 743.42 59,538.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Patricia Larsen CC receipt 80D9-6CB0 578.73 60,117.63 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 76133196 555.00 60,672.63 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 76014255 18.09 60,690.72 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 76014255 578.73 61,269.45 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995276 729.65 61,999.10 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 0F9D-0010 578.73 62,577.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Sean MacMahon eCheck receipt 3B77-B1E0 743.42 63,321.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt D41C-38A0 98.30 63,419.55 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt D41C-38A0 312.98 63,732.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 9014-66D0 578.73 64,311.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 64,340.38 02/23

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt F9D9-ACB0 578.73 64,919.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Receipt 146374 23,750.00 88,669.11 Meek's Construction INV
5075

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Receipt 146383 1,250.00 89,919.11 Meek's Construction INV
5075

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck D34E-AF5E 3,733.87 86,185.24 02/06/2022 - 02/12/2022

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 045E-7EF0 460.43 86,645.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2293 15.35 86,630.32 Extension Cable

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2293 613.38 86,016.94 Mice Glue Traps (40)

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2294 14,208.26 71,808.68 12/07/2021 - 02/04/2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2295 8,509.76 63,298.92 12/07/2021 - 02/03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2296 7,109.44 56,189.48 02/12/2022 - 02/18/2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Check 2297 1,050.00 55,139.48 7310: 308, 208, 108: Video
Inspection for Maser
Bathroom Toilet Flange

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Check 2298 25,000.00 30,139.48 Sewer Backup Job - Draw #2

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2299 517.07 29,622.41 Property Lighting for T2
Parking Area
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Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2299 299.10 29,323.31 Property Lighting

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 TECO Check 2300 1,047.12 28,276.19 01/11/2022 - 02/09/2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 TECO Check 2301 382.03 27,894.16 01/11/2022 - 02/09/2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2302 30.27 27,863.89 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2303 930.00 26,933.89 Fire Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2303 565.00 26,368.89 Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2304 179.40 26,189.49 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2304 179.40 26,010.09 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2304 179.40 25,830.69 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2304 179.40 25,651.29 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 0875-A6E0 578.73 26,230.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt AA95-8B40 460.43 26,690.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt AB8D-83C0 578.73 27,269.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt AD30-53E0 155.78 27,424.96 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt AD30-53E0 495.98 27,920.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt ADF5-C6F0 578.73 28,499.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt AE8F-A820 578.73 29,078.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt AF3C-BBE0 578.73 29,657.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4295 460.43 30,117.56 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5185 516.95 30,634.51 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly eCheck receipt 78EA-A210 7.58 30,642.09 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly eCheck receipt 78EA-A210 505.36 31,147.45 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt B77A-6100 123.56 31,271.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7942-9960 8.68 31,279.69 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7942-9960 578.73 31,858.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7942-9960 578.73 32,437.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 439C-30A0 123.56 32,560.71 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 1DD4-DB60 8.75 32,569.46 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 1DD4-DB60 163.25 32,732.71 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 1DD4-DB60 420.00 33,152.71 1-17D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 9D34-7DA0 123.56 33,276.27 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 79A2-98C0 98.30 33,374.57 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 79A2-98C0 460.43 33,835.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 2CD6-F7B0 123.56 33,958.56 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 2CD6-F7B0 578.73 34,537.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt FA6B-C9F0 578.73 35,116.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt FBDE-3540 578.73 35,694.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt FCD5-A6E0 123.56 35,818.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt FCD5-A6E0 454.44 36,272.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt FD8C-2D30 578.73 36,851.48 Online Payment

Grand 02/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt FE25-FD00 578.73 37,430.21 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt AFA1-92D0 123.26 37,553.47 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt F795-11E0 0.30 37,553.77 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt D8C6-EC10 578.73 38,132.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt C680-7BC0 976.95 39,109.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt C720-BED0 123.56 39,233.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt C720-BED0 393.39 39,626.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt C7DC-8320 578.73 40,205.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 9836-4820 578.73 40,783.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt ED0E-5C20 578.73 41,362.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt A2F0-DDD0 578.73 41,941.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 2A57-5930 578.73 42,520.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 2B0A-8330 460.43 42,980.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 2BD6-9B30 460.43 43,440.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 2D8E-3240 578.73 44,019.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 2E37-B190 578.73 44,598.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 2ED3-4C90 578.73 45,177.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 2F79-8380 729.65 45,906.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 301E-EF10 1,032.07 46,938.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 30B7-8500 578.73 47,517.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 315C-AEB0 460.43 47,977.98 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Don Bischoff eCheck receipt 3327-FDF0 743.42 48,721.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 343F-3800 61.78 48,783.18 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 343F-3800 455.17 49,238.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 34E5-9020 977.46 50,215.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 35C8-3C30 578.73 50,794.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 367D-F440 743.42 51,537.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 371E-78F0 578.73 52,116.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell CC receipt 37BE-8450 729.65 52,846.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 3885-A750 460.43 53,306.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 3914-2680 1,131.96 54,438.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 3ACC-DA20 578.73 55,017.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 3BE8-18A0 460.43 55,477.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 3C7F-2740 578.73 56,056.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 3DA4-2D20 729.65 56,786.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 3E39-B940 578.73 57,365.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 3ED3-2370 743.42 58,108.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 3F78-B220 976.95 59,085.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 40C4-2710 578.73 59,664.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 4160-0870 578.73 60,242.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 41FB-2EB0 743.42 60,986.25 Online Payment

Grand 02/28/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 42DC-A3C0 460.43 61,446.68 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Royal Preston II eCheck receipt 8E6D-44D0 578.73 62,025.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus CC receipt 3762-5590 460.43 62,485.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt B066-FC80 578.73 63,064.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt 3697-9D00 3,000.00 66,064.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt EAE7-12B0 977.46 67,042.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Square Receipt Square 378.56 67,420.59 02/25

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Square Receipt Square 758.32 68,178.91 02/26-02/27

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1045 743.42 68,922.33 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12035 123.56 69,045.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12035 393.39 69,439.28 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 752146737 743.42 70,182.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Donald Keffer Receipt 2797 8.79 70,191.49 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Donald Keffer Receipt 2797 166.21 70,357.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Donald Keffer Receipt 2797 420.00 70,777.70 2-10A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Receipt 1618 123.56 70,901.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 171 578.73 71,479.99 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45786 729.65 72,209.64 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2812961650 578.73 72,788.37 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5334 578.73 73,367.10 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000388486 96.21 73,463.31 Vending Machine 01/2022
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Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000390249 64.87 73,528.18 Vending Machine 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 83F2-DF00 6.51 73,534.69 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 83F2-DF00 67.28 73,601.97 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 83F2-DF00 366.78 73,968.75 1-14B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 83F2-DF00 147.43 74,116.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2588 578.73 74,694.91 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,300.00 75,994.91 02/14-02/27

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 JE 6463 3.48 75,998.39 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 56A0-1230 578.73 76,577.12 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt B06B-7EA0 460.43 77,037.55 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt AD65-15B0 460.43 77,497.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt AEE3-FA30 460.43 77,958.41 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt AF96-3EE0 460.43 78,418.84 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt B02C-DF10 7.56 78,426.40 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt B02C-DF10 84.17 78,510.57 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt B02C-DF10 566.03 79,076.60 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt B12D-6CE0 158.72 79,235.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt B12D-6CE0 505.34 79,740.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt B20C-6790 578.73 80,319.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt B29D-F530 578.73 80,898.12 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt B334-DC90 431.30 81,329.42 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt B334-DC90 147.70 81,477.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt B3D5-2160 578.73 82,055.85 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt B476-BA70 578.73 82,634.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt B537-EAB0 743.42 83,378.00 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt B616-C3B0 578.73 83,956.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt B808-0A90 743.42 84,700.15 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt B993-DC90 460.43 85,160.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt BA2B-EB40 578.73 85,739.31 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt BCC4-DB00 98.30 85,837.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt BCC4-DB00 312.98 86,150.59 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt BD89-E030 578.73 86,729.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt BE2E-5EE0 578.73 87,308.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt BEC7-B0B0 578.73 87,886.78 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt C11A-4E20 98.30 87,985.08 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt C11A-4E20 312.98 88,298.06 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt C232-7860 98.30 88,396.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt C232-7860 312.98 88,709.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt C2DB-66C0 578.73 89,288.07 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt C45B-1A30 578.73 89,866.80 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt C63B-1210 578.73 90,445.53 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt C6D5-5D70 578.73 91,024.26 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt C85A-2580 651.76 91,676.02 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt C8FF-0CB0 516.95 92,192.97 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt C98E-1800 123.56 92,316.53 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt C98E-1800 393.39 92,709.92 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt CA23-8420 1,155.41 93,865.33 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt CABC-F920 185.34 94,050.67 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt CBAC-F1A0 578.73 94,629.40 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt CC70-34F0 743.42 95,372.82 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt CD06-1E70 578.73 95,951.55 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt CDAB-90C0 123.56 96,075.11 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt CDAB-90C0 393.39 96,468.50 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt CE87-3D90 578.73 97,047.23 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt CF1F-7ED0 729.65 97,776.88 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt D003-E800 62.05 97,838.93 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt D003-E800 681.37 98,520.30 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt D0A1-0850 460.43 98,980.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt D151-4020 729.65 99,710.38 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt D1E9-B820 158.72 99,869.10 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt D1E9-B820 505.34 100,374.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt D28C-0C00 578.73 100,953.17 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt D32B-0930 98.30 101,051.47 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt D32B-0930 312.98 101,364.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt D3C7-7320 743.42 102,107.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt D453-8850 578.73 102,686.60 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt D590-8270 729.65 103,416.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt D66B-1130 516.95 103,933.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt D9A8-CE90 1,131.96 105,065.16 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt DAE9-4C30 460.43 105,525.59 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt DB8A-2DE0 61.78 105,587.37 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt DB8A-2DE0 516.95 106,104.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt E088-7CD0 729.65 106,833.97 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt E129-DA40 578.73 107,412.70 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt E1C0-1160 578.73 107,991.43 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt E252-DCF0 578.73 108,570.16 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Reversed eCheck
receipt

E331-1770 460.43 109,030.59 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt E3C5-8AC0 729.65 109,760.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt E459-1030 578.73 110,338.97 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt E4FF-74F0 743.42 111,082.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC eCheck receipt E627-3E90 578.73 111,661.12 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt E6E0-FAE0 578.73 112,239.85 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt E789-B050 578.73 112,818.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt E881-5FF0 460.43 113,279.01 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt E90B-81C0 460.43 113,739.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt EA02-89D0 578.73 114,318.17 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt EAB5-1180 578.73 114,896.90 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt EB60-9F10 578.73 115,475.63 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt EBFE-F7E0 578.73 116,054.36 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt EC99-19D0 743.42 116,797.78 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt EDE1-5620 743.42 117,541.20 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt EF0F-0F90 578.73 118,119.93 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt F15D-C640 578.73 118,698.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt F6A1-02D0 578.73 119,277.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt F746-3880 98.30 119,375.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt F746-3880 312.98 119,688.67 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 3183-3F60 460.43 120,149.10 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt B84D-4260 578.73 120,727.83 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Square Receipt Square 233.16 120,960.99 02/28

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 16DE-4AA0 578.73 121,539.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt C55A-DF10 578.73 122,118.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 3A5C-0EB0 578.73 122,697.18 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 8669-4060 729.65 123,426.83 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 15A7-7530 729.65 124,156.48 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt B00B-42E0 460.43 124,616.91 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt DB0E-B9A0 460.43 125,077.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 267 578.73 125,656.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 7177-4940 578.73 126,234.80 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 1438-8560 516.95 126,751.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 158F-04F0 578.73 127,330.48 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 166A-8B10 578.73 127,909.21 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 1800-3CC0 460.43 128,369.64 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 1A6B-2320 578.73 128,948.37 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 1B0D-65D0 578.73 129,527.10 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 1BA8-5EF0 459.86 129,986.96 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 1BA8-5EF0 1.14 129,988.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 1C87-D910 460.43 130,448.53 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 8E3B-5630 578.73 131,027.26 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Square Receipt Square 145.70 131,172.96 03/01

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 483D-5A20 578.73 131,751.69 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 143080 460.43 132,212.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 0077921191 578.73 132,790.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 0000005049 378.73 133,169.58 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 0000005049 300.00 133,469.58 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 0000005625 578.73 134,048.31 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885147 578.72 134,627.03 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885147 0.01 134,627.04 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 0077583732 729.65 135,356.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 0077386557 729.65 136,086.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0077455375 460.43 136,546.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Receipt 0000006568 578.73 137,125.50 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 0076805050 460.43 137,585.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 0000006921 578.73 138,164.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005187 6.17 138,170.83 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005187 454.26 138,625.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005186 578.73 139,203.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 00DF-3790 729.65 139,933.47 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 5625-0CF8 3,676.61 136,256.86 02/13/2022 - 02/19/2022

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 5623-CAAA 2,123.17 134,133.69 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 5622-87D0 576.30 133,557.39 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 5621-4654 1,620.00 131,937.39 New Pool Gates with Sides

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995290 578.73 132,516.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt EEAD-0C40 123.56 132,639.68 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/03/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt EEAD-0C40 578.73 133,218.41 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt EF6B-B430 460.43 133,678.84 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt F005-54E0 729.65 134,408.49 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt F095-F940 729.65 135,138.14 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.36 135,225.50 03/02

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Reverse Receipt 460.43 134,765.07 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #E331-1770

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4365 2,800.00 137,565.07 Real Estate Office Rental 02/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 716 578.73 138,143.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4703 743.42 138,887.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Panhandle Getaways Receipt 6631 5,300.00 144,187.22 Rental Income 03/2022 /
Digital Sign 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2305 28.34 144,158.88 Heavy Duty Stainless Steel
Squeegee

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2305 103.69 144,055.19 Flat Glass Marbles

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2305 159.29 143,895.90 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2305 27.80 143,868.10 Window Cleaning Tool Kit

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2305 46.27 143,821.83 Mouse Pad, Pens, Legal
Pads

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2306 5,184.35 149,006.18

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2306 5,184.35 143,821.83

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2306 14,317.68 129,504.15

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 89.89 129,414.26 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 12.00 129,402.26 G Suites

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 342.05 129,060.21 Power Cord, Notebooks,
Portable Scanner
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Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 170.85 128,889.36 Sod for Dog Park

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 376.33 128,513.03 Verizon

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 26.95 128,486.08 Overnight Mail for Assa Abloy
Check

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 84.21 128,401.87 Breakfast for Annual Meeting

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 502.70 127,899.17 Toner, Clip Boards, Letter
Openers

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 378.00 127,521.17 Constant Contact - Charge is
questionable Jason looking
into - Missing Receipt

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2308 373.06 127,148.11 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2308 249.26 126,898.85 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2309 11,668.17 115,230.68 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2310 6,809.25 108,421.43 02/19/2022 - 02/25/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2311 309.34 108,112.09 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2311 1,348.16 106,763.93 Cartridge

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2312 297.46 106,466.47 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2313 6,054.39 100,412.08 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2314 5,125.72 95,286.36 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2315 1,060.41 94,225.95 01/21/2022 - 02/18/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2316 309.09 93,916.86 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2317 29.87 93,886.99 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2318 10.62 93,876.37 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Check 2319 4,000.00 89,876.37 Smoke Test for Leaks 50%
Down Payment
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Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2320 9,148.50 80,727.87 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2321 3,937.50 76,790.37 01/2022 - 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2321 330.00 76,460.37 Changed out 2nd floor cab
button

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Taylor Sudden Service, Inc. Check 2322 552.68 75,907.69 7560: Replace Block Heater

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2323 862.50 75,045.19 Service Call 01/09/2022:
Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2324 192.29 74,852.90 Mats

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 WOW Business Check 2325 1,021.99 73,830.91 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 WOW Business Check 2326 56.63 73,774.28 02/17/2022 - 03/16/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 91DF-57F0 578.73 74,353.01 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 92B4-86D0 516.95 74,869.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 9351-F3B0 729.65 75,599.61 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 9460-AC40 729.65 76,329.26 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 9576-11C0 729.65 77,058.91 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 9617-59D0 460.43 77,519.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 78,098.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 78,827.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 79,406.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 80,136.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 80,714.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 81,293.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand 03/04/2022 David & Dana Emmett Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 81,872.29 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 82,601.94 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 83,180.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 83,759.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 84,338.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 85,067.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 85,646.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 86,225.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 86,803.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 87,382.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 87,961.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 88,540.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 89,118.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 89,697.62 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 90,427.27 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 91,156.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 91,735.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 03/2022 385.00 92,120.65 1-5C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 92,699.38 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 03/2022 460.43 93,159.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 93,738.54 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt ACH 03/2022 460.43 94,198.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 03/2022 460.43 94,659.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 03/2022 977.46 95,636.86 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 03/2022 977.46 96,614.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 03/2022 1,155.41 97,769.73 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt 4333-4930 578.73 98,348.46 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.34 98,406.80 03/03

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt A6E6-B7A0 578.73 98,985.53 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2673 0.41 98,985.94 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2673 729.24 99,715.18 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2673 460.43 100,175.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 78188909 578.73 100,754.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 78651955 578.73 101,333.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996194 729.65 102,062.72 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 78393355 578.73 102,641.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5196 6.17 102,647.62 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1774 578.73 103,226.35 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12036 185.34 103,411.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 684D-4410 578.73 103,990.42 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 6937-DCF0 729.65 104,720.07 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 6E5E-CE80 729.65 105,449.72 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 1D2C-8650 578.73 106,028.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/06/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 5315-8F90 578.73 106,607.18 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 7C83-1AD0 1,131.96 107,739.14 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 7DB1-29F0 578.73 108,317.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 7E3D-CED0 460.43 108,778.30 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Square Receipt Square 758.02 109,536.32 03/04

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,690.46 111,226.78 03/05-03/06

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11612 12.49 111,239.27 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11612 232.43 111,471.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11612 976.95 112,448.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11613 600.00 113,048.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11613 376.95 113,425.60 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2816713163 578.73 114,004.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 0005892854 729.65 114,733.98 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 174 569.73 115,303.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 174 9.00 115,312.71 1-19HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1078 131.06 115,443.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1078 385.89 115,829.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt D01A-89A0 578.73 116,408.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt D305-A0C0 158.72 116,567.11 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt D305-A0C0 505.34 117,072.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt D3D8-F330 743.42 117,815.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 413A-8430 578.73 118,394.60 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Square Receipt Square 903.52 119,298.12 03/07

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 JE 6583 37,500.00 81,798.12 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 JE 6591 37,500.00 44,298.12 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 78236800 61.78 44,359.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 78236800 516.95 44,876.85 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 33C6-CAD0 578.73 45,455.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt CD2F-0580 578.73 46,034.31 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Square Receipt Square 145.60 46,179.91 03/08

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1074 568.48 46,748.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0006222753 123.56 46,871.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0006222753 393.39 47,265.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 153A-2790 123.56 47,388.90 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt BDE4-9C40 238.08 47,626.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 1495-EDE0 147.45 47,774.43 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 2CA9-5EE0 578.73 48,353.16 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 2D5F-D3A0 168.68 48,521.84 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 2D5F-D3A0 495.38 49,017.22 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 2DFC-9700 147.45 49,164.67 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 2DFC-9700 263.83 49,428.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 2EDB-38C0 79.36 49,507.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 2EDB-38C0 584.70 50,092.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 2F87-CCE0 976.95 51,069.51 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 3020-CDD0 578.73 51,648.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 30B8-C410 460.43 52,108.67 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 30B8-C410 4.00 52,112.67 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 75A4-AFB0 61.78 52,174.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 402A-2B00 79.36 52,253.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Square Receipt Square 320.62 52,574.43 03/09

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 477A-CF60 3,692.23 48,882.20 02/20/2022 - 02/26/2022

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 4786-19BA 4,750.00 44,132.20 Tower 1 Railing Repair

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 4786-19BA 4,750.00 39,382.20 Tower 2 Railing Repair

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

CC receipt 4F7F-7180 323.50 39,705.70 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 143866 578.73 40,284.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 1903 743.42 41,027.85 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt 4B55-83C0 578.73 41,606.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 21D1-0950 233.67 41,840.25 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2327 44.55 41,795.70 Toner

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2327 7.27 41,788.43 Vendor Checks
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Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2327 288.89 41,499.54 All in One Wireless Printer

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2328 893.45 40,606.09 Compactor Rental 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2329 261.03 40,345.06 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2330 0.40 40,344.66 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2330 28.00 40,316.66 02/2022 (Includes Notice of
Late Assessment & Notice of
Intent to Lien)

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2330 214.20 40,102.46 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2330 12.65 40,089.81 02/2022 (Includes Meeting
Packets, Notice of Late
Assessment & Notice of
Intent to Lien)

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2331 6,354.65 33,735.16 02/26/2022 - 03/04/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2332 31.00 33,704.16 Seal Assemblies

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2332 463.24 33,240.92 Diffuser, O-Ring, 1HP Motor,
Valve

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2333 325.00 32,915.92 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2334 1,312.50 31,603.42 Serviced Door Locks

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2335 1,012.50 30,590.92 T1 had corrosion and bad
buttons, boards and
harnesses

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2336 450.00 30,140.92 Corrosion on 11th car call
button

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2337 97.20 30,043.72 Dog Waste Sign

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2338 1,545.00 28,498.72 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2339 1,020.00 27,478.72 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 WOW Business Check 2340 7,716.65 19,762.07 02/28/2022 - 03/27/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2341 6,585.68 13,176.39 02/2022
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Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt D66D-7820 185.34 13,361.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.58 13,478.31 03/10

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,260.00 14,738.31 02/28-03/06

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 658E-C8A0 8.68 14,746.99 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 658E-C8A0 17.36 14,764.35 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 658E-C8A0 578.73 15,343.08 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin CC receipt 1431-29F0 1,000.00 16,343.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 699.58 17,042.66 03/11

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 3,663.48 20,706.14 03/12-03/13

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt D2F6-DC80 8.68 20,714.82 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt D2F6-DC80 578.73 21,293.55 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11615 600.00 21,893.55 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 JE 6623 1,067.77 20,825.78 Sales Tax Feb 2022 Payment

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,369.74 22,195.52 03/14

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 0000985395 3.98 22,199.50 Ice Vending 01/2022, Ice
Vending 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 201957 21.50 22,221.00 ATM Vending 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward CC receipt 6C94-BC10 350.00 22,571.00 1-11D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8FB6-AAE0 8.68 22,579.68 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8FB6-AAE0 578.73 23,158.41 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 90B1-3520 3.83 23,162.24 Interest March 2022

Grand 03/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And eCheck receipt 90B1-3520 255.23 23,417.47 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Remodeling LLC Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 90B1-3520 350.00 23,767.47 1-2C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Square Receipt Square 641.24 24,408.71 03/15

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 3262-4B16 3,676.61 20,732.10 02/27/2022 - 03/05/2022

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 JE 6640 15,000.00 35,732.10 AP Loan (G.Holliday
approved)

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Square Receipt Square 427.26 36,159.36 03/16

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt BC09-E770 729.65 36,889.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5025 460.43 37,349.44 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,759.00 39,108.44 03/07-03/13

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2342 155.15 38,953.29 Dog Waste Bags

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2342 637.55 38,315.74 Commercial Door Hinges(10)

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2343 261.03 38,054.71 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2343 249.26 37,805.45 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2343 261.03 37,544.42 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2343 249.26 37,295.16 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2344 3,929.06 33,366.10 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2344 337.62 33,028.48 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2344 2,465.46 30,563.02 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2344 59.22 30,503.80 OT PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2344 1,494.10 29,009.70 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2345 6,512.03 22,497.67 03/05/2022 - 03/11/2022
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Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2346 102.45 22,395.22 Scrub Pad with Knob(12)

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2346 153.51 22,241.71 Acid

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2346 10.67 22,231.04 Fuel Surcharge

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2346 21.39 22,209.65 Air Relief Valve

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 49.21 22,160.44 Storage Totes for Armbands

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 39.88 22,120.56 Cement for Dog Park

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 38.69 22,081.87 Cement for Dog Park

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 41.04 22,040.83 2201: Silver Tape for Closet
Duct

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 9.22 22,031.61 Door Lock for Cabinet

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 15.47 22,016.14 Concrete Bags for Walkway

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 16.29 21,999.85 Spray Paint, Sharpie

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 8.12 21,991.73 Keypad Lock for employee
Locker

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 4.30 21,987.43 Hingehasp for employee
locker

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 74.92 21,912.51 Folding Hand Dolly

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 53.40 21,859.11 Cement Bags, Paver Sand
Bags

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 259.27 21,599.84 Fast Setting Concrete Repair
for Parking Garage

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 808.79 20,791.05 Cordless Grinder + Warranty,
EGO 56V Blower + Warranty

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 114.01 20,677.04 Spray Paint, Angle Paint
Brushes, Paint Tray Liner,
Carbon Paint Multi tool,
Coarse Wire Brush

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 16.97 20,660.07 Toilet Bowl Brush

Grand 03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 409.66 21,069.73 Return: EGO 56V Blower
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 257.69 20,812.04 Exterior Paint

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 460.95 20,351.09 Volt Meter, Blower

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 25.63 20,325.46 Schlage Brass Key, Bondo
High Bond

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 18.42 20,307.04 Paint

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 71.78 20,235.26 Angle Paint Brushes, Chinex
Brush

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 73.88 20,161.38 Ceiling Paint

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 112.74 20,048.64 Hinge Hasp, Locks for
Storage

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 42.38 20,006.26 Paint Tray, Paint Tray
Inserts, Paint Liners

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 66.75 19,939.51 100 Ft Hose

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 102.71 19,836.80 5 Gallon Shop Vac

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 27.67 19,809.13 8X8 Access Panel

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2348 646.88 19,162.25 Service Call 10/08/2021:
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2348 1,068.75 18,093.50 Service Call 10/07/2021:
Replaced Elevator CIB Board

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2348 421.88 17,671.62 Service Call 11/23/2021:
Elevator Call Button Repair

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2348 4,375.00 13,296.62 Install High Velocity Fan on 3
Traction Cars

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2348 393.75 12,902.87 Service Call 01/18/2022:
Elevator Door Repair

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2349 162.00 12,740.87 30X20 Elevator Posters(6)

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2349 492.48 12,248.39 24X18 Bike/ Motorcycle
Parking Signs

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2350 2,621.50 9,626.89 Security Cameras 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2351 1,545.00 8,081.89 03/2022
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Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2352 771.59 7,310.30 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2353 210.79 7,099.51 Service Call 3/9/2022: Fire
Alarm Service

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2354 192.29 6,907.22 Mats

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 WOW Business Check 2355 341.53 6,565.69 03/04/2022 - 04/03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 WOW Business Check 2356 218.84 6,346.85 03/04/2022 - 04/03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 524.66 6,871.51 03/17

Grand
Panama

03/19/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt BB97-D6B0 578.73 7,450.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/19/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 4CDE-3D40 729.65 8,179.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 0DB5-CF00 0.20 8,180.09 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 0DB5-CF00 460.15 8,640.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 0F0A-0B20 578.73 9,218.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt CFE0-A7C0 729.65 9,948.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Square Receipt Square 553.38 10,502.00 03/18

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,864.98 12,366.98 03/19-03/20

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1173 578.73 12,945.71 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 4721-7BD0 578.73 13,524.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 70E1-87C0 578.73 14,103.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 268 578.73 14,681.90 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 1066 743.42 15,425.32 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt CBEE-F080 729.65 16,154.97 Online Payment

Grand 03/22/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 80B7-5760 729.65 16,884.62 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 495.24 17,379.86 03/21

Grand
Panama

03/22/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt BAA0-0F00 743.42 18,123.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 8489-42A0 578.73 18,702.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 869D-36C0 1,131.96 19,833.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Square Receipt Square 203.94 20,037.91 03/22

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy Reynolds Receipt 1091 500.00 20,537.91 1-10HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy Reynolds Receipt 1091 500.00 21,037.91 1-18HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy Reynolds Receipt 1091 200.00 21,237.91 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 764B-F300 578.73 21,816.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 145054 578.73 22,395.37 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 002041 578.73 22,974.10 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4309 460.43 23,434.53 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 1BEC-5DA0 460.43 23,894.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Square Receipt Square 349.74 24,244.70 03/23

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck DD72-B6EC 5,076.90 19,167.80 03/06/2022 - 03/12/2022

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 David Moore Receipt 1207 3.57 19,171.37 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 David Moore Receipt 1207 234.51 19,405.88 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 David Moore Receipt 1208 3.57 19,409.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 David Moore Receipt 1208 739.85 20,149.30 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6173 1,381.29 21,530.59 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 131035 53.15 21,583.74 Vending Machine 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 JE 6656 76,110.00 97,693.74 Insurance Expenses
(G.Holliday approved)

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 166.90 97,526.84 Solar Outdoor Lights, Solar
Deck Lights

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 503.39 97,023.45 Schlage Lock

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 44.92 96,978.53 5FtWater Hose, 25Ft Recoil
Water Hose

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 410.87 96,567.66 Traffic Cones (2)

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 495.76 96,071.90 Parking Registration Tablet,
Tablet Holder

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 80.22 95,991.68 Security Polos (4X), Rain
Boots (Rosey)

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2358 1,284.00 94,707.68 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2358 373.06 94,334.62 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2359 6,469.51 87,865.11 03/12/2022 - 03/18/2022

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2360 279.60 87,585.51 Valve 1/4" Cat Controller,
Fuel Surcharge

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2361 132.17 87,453.34 LED Bulbs

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2362 238.47 87,214.87 Security Violation Tickets

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Ram Jack Solid Foundations Check 2363 780.00 86,434.87 T1 Concrete Slab Repair

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 TECO Check 2364 917.19 85,517.68 02/10/2022 - 03/09/2022

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 TECO Check 2365 294.85 85,222.83 02/10/2022 - 03/09/2022

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2366 512.38 84,710.45 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2367 516.62 84,193.83 Service Call 03/16/2022:
Speaker Strobe Replacement

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 494B-1100 460.43 84,654.26 Online Payment

Grand 03/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 49E8-37F0 578.73 85,232.99 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 4D97-7AC0 729.65 85,962.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 4E26-6E60 578.73 86,541.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 4EBD-5910 578.73 87,120.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 5048-28D0 578.73 87,698.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Square Receipt Square 524.56 88,223.39 03/24

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 2,180.00 90,403.39 03/14-03/20

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2682 0.41 90,403.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2682 729.65 91,133.45 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2682 460.43 91,593.88 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 0082295686 555.00 92,148.88 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 0000995278 729.65 92,878.53 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Sean MacMahon eCheck receipt 2CE6-B990 743.42 93,621.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 6B81-E920 578.73 94,200.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 6F2C-A550 578.73 94,779.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 6FD8-9E00 578.00 95,357.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 7064-1F30 578.73 95,936.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 70F7-8010 61.78 95,997.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 3D32-F8C0 578.73 96,576.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt 3336-E3F0 976.95 97,553.60 Online Payment

Grand 03/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 33F1-E3C0 185.34 97,738.94 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 33F1-E3C0 331.61 98,070.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt 3497-9620 578.73 98,649.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/27/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 1F31-2C80 460.43 99,109.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 702A-1DD0 578.73 99,688.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 7223-D0A0 1,032.07 100,720.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 7317-CDD0 460.43 101,180.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 760D-0970 743.42 101,924.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 7761-1980 578.73 102,503.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 7954-4590 460.43 102,963.52 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 7C93-F1C0 578.73 103,542.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 7F8B-C970 578.73 104,120.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 8019-CF40 578.73 104,699.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 80AB-7910 743.42 105,443.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Square Receipt Square 612.02 106,055.15 03/25

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,776.90 107,832.05 03/26-03/27

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 0000012038 578.73 108,410.78 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 0082907490 460.43 108,871.21 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005195 460.43 109,331.64 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005194 578.73 109,910.37 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 0083182961 578.73 110,489.10 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 0083277736 743.42 111,232.52 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 005190 516.95 111,749.47 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5338 578.73 112,328.20 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Gail Head Receipt 3737 1,736.19 114,064.39 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 26AE-6B70 460.43 114,524.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 2747-FB30 460.43 114,985.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 2902-A340 729.65 115,714.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 29AB-E380 578.73 116,293.63 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Square Receipt Square 437.30 116,730.93 03/28

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 004 16.55 116,747.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 004 562.18 117,309.66 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 0000006927 578.73 117,888.39 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 7538-E680 578.73 118,467.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt AD27-20D0 578.73 119,045.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 0000996600 61.78 119,107.63 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 0000995291 578.73 119,686.36 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 8907-63E0 578.73 120,265.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell CC receipt 9A8B-CF60 729.65 120,994.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 9E12-5BC0 1,131.96 122,126.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt A188-91A0 578.73 122,705.43 Online Payment

Grand 03/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt A2A8-8400 460.43 123,165.86 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt A50F-EE30 729.65 123,895.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt A72E-9850 578.73 124,474.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Square Receipt Square 320.52 124,794.76 03/29

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt F493-7D40 460.43 125,255.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 3536-2680 460.43 125,715.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt 74C7-23B0 578.73 126,294.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt BF2F-8A80 578.73 126,873.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt BFCC-0380 578.73 127,451.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt C06D-EC10 578.73 128,030.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt C21B-1670 516.95 128,547.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt C3CE-0620 977.46 129,524.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt C582-C510 578.73 130,103.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt CC99-9B70 743.42 130,847.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt CD6E-37F0 976.95 131,824.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt D0D3-7B20 460.43 132,284.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt D2D3-83F0 578.73 132,863.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck EB2F-2042 5,097.73 127,765.48 03/13/2022 - 03/19/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck EB32-9DC6 1,380.72 126,384.76 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck EB32-00E6 303.62 126,081.14 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Square Receipt Square 846.38 126,927.52 03/30
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Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt 37DB-1600 578.73 127,506.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt EA51-3120 977.46 128,483.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 4F4B-6780 578.73 129,062.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt FF0D-2B00 11.15 129,073.59 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt FF0D-2B00 738.85 129,812.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 JE 6792 1.94 129,814.38 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2368 21.91 129,792.47 Vendor Checks, Check
Storage Folder

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 American Carpet Care, Inc. Check 2369 11,402.65 118,389.82 Sewage Leak Remediation

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2370 297.41 118,092.41 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Commercial Fitness Products Check 2371 5,063.25 113,029.16 Gym Equipment - Final
Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2372 6,111.33 106,917.83 03/19/2022 - 03/25/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2373 80.24 106,837.59 Valve 1/4" Cat Controller &
Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2374 5,647.40 101,190.19 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2375 5,366.54 95,823.65 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2376 1,060.41 94,763.24 02/19/2022 - 03/21/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2377 248.63 94,514.61 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2378 36.49 94,478.12 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2379 17.24 94,460.88 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2380 1,535.00 92,925.88 T1 Ground Floor: Sump
Pump Replacement

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2381 120.01 92,805.87 Cleaning Supplies

Grand 04/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2381 1,248.25 91,557.62 Cleaning Supplies
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2382 570.00 90,987.62 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2383 200.36 90,787.26 Mats

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 WOW Business Check 2384 56.63 90,730.63 03/17/2022 - 04/16/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt D9DB-0660 460.43 91,191.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt B688-0D30 460.43 91,651.49 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt B984-3F80 460.43 92,111.92 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt D767-4B60 578.73 92,690.65 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt DA29-7800 8.75 92,699.40 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt DA29-7800 163.62 92,863.02 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt DA29-7800 485.39 93,348.41 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt DABA-9560 3.57 93,351.98 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt DABA-9560 238.08 93,590.06 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt DABA-9560 422.41 94,012.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt DBE9-7E00 578.73 94,591.20 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt DFA3-C5C0 578.73 95,169.93 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt E0DB-C4A0 431.03 95,600.96 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt E0DB-C4A0 147.97 95,748.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt E423-FBB0 578.73 96,327.66 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt E4B5-2C80 578.73 96,906.39 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt E545-13F0 743.42 97,649.81 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt E6B3-1430 578.73 98,228.54 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt E9BF-2840 743.42 98,971.96 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt F064-97A0 460.43 99,432.39 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt F21F-A910 578.73 100,011.12 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt F370-1A30 147.45 100,158.57 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt F370-1A30 263.83 100,422.40 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt F49F-7840 578.73 101,001.13 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt FAD7-A070 578.73 101,579.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt FB69-9400 578.73 102,158.59 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt FE67-32A0 147.45 102,306.04 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt FE67-32A0 263.83 102,569.87 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 0032-7B20 147.45 102,717.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 0032-7B20 263.83 102,981.15 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 03E6-5EE0 578.73 103,559.88 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 05B6-6C10 578.73 104,138.61 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 083C-2280 578.73 104,717.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 0C0A-3810 578.73 105,296.07 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 0DE4-4360 1.91 105,297.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 0DE4-4360 649.85 105,947.83 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 0E88-3A10 578.73 106,526.56 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 14CD-17F0 516.95 107,043.51 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 19B0-FF50 1,155.41 108,198.92 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 1B9C-3950 578.73 108,777.65 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 1D72-F020 460.43 109,238.08 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 1FE0-4660 147.45 109,385.53 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 1FE0-4660 263.83 109,649.36 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 22D7-DC30 578.73 110,228.09 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 23B7-A5B0 743.42 110,971.51 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 2454-3860 578.73 111,550.24 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 2532-3100 185.34 111,735.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 2532-3100 331.61 112,067.19 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 2644-FCD0 578.73 112,645.92 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 2717-C190 729.65 113,375.57 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 2B96-B7D0 62.05 113,437.62 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 2B96-B7D0 681.37 114,118.99 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 2CEA-4CC0 460.43 114,579.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 316C-5390 729.65 115,309.07 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 33D4-ADF0 664.06 115,973.13 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 3467-EFA0 578.73 116,551.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 3504-7220 147.45 116,699.31 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 3504-7220 263.83 116,963.14 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 35E9-C810 743.42 117,706.56 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 3797-3580 578.73 118,285.29 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 3B32-C490 729.65 119,014.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 424D-C480 1,131.96 120,146.90 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 4396-6D50 460.43 120,607.33 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 502B-6A20 61.78 120,669.11 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 502B-6A20 516.95 121,186.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 590F-25F0 729.65 121,915.71 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 5A3F-D6A0 578.73 122,494.44 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 5AD0-2830 578.73 123,073.17 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 5BA9-E4B0 578.73 123,651.90 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 5CCA-5AF0 729.65 124,381.55 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 5D9D-9840 578.73 124,960.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 682F-12C0 743.42 125,703.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 6C3A-1920 578.73 126,282.43 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 6D0D-B650 578.73 126,861.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 6E42-5720 460.43 127,321.59 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 6FB8-8850 460.43 127,782.02 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 714A-3550 378.73 128,160.75 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 728D-9DA0 578.73 128,739.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 75AB-5050 578.73 129,318.21 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 774D-1E00 578.73 129,896.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 78FE-F550 743.42 130,640.36 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 8004-FCB0 743.42 131,383.78 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 81E3-03F0 578.73 131,962.51 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 8F5E-7450 578.73 132,541.24 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 9004-F650 578.73 133,119.97 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 929D-F050 578.73 133,698.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 93C2-EFB0 578.73 134,277.43 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 95A5-6830 79.36 134,356.79 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 95A5-6830 664.06 135,020.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 9AFC-6600 729.65 135,750.50 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Square Receipt Square 553.88 136,304.38 03/31

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt F110-AC70 578.73 136,883.11 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 756278848 743.42 137,626.53 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4712 743.42 138,369.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45862 729.65 139,099.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 193 578.73 139,678.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt A444-2730 460.43 140,138.76 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1047 79.36 140,218.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1047 664.06 140,882.18 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2829755406 578.73 141,460.91 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 0084050701 729.65 142,190.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0084161433 460.43 142,650.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885148 578.72 143,229.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885148 0.01 143,229.72 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 0000005640 578.73 143,808.45 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 0084368431 729.65 144,538.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 000005050 278.73 144,816.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 000005050 400.00 145,216.83 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 0084608702 578.73 145,795.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 0008907174 729.65 146,525.21 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt A62E-6360 460.43 146,985.64 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt 1247-7AF0 460.43 147,446.07 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 5739-89C0 578.73 148,024.80 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt B7CE-D600 578.73 148,603.53 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2604 578.73 149,182.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 6642 5,300.00 154,482.26 Rental Income 04/2022 /
Digital Sign 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 0297-6780 578.73 155,060.99 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt 01EE-A580 578.73 155,639.72 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 4D24-3160 460.43 156,100.15 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing, Receipt 105778 578.73 156,678.88 Monthly Assessment
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Panama LLC

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Receipt 105778 0.10 156,678.98 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 2,850.00 159,528.98 03/21/2022-03/27/2022

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt A0FB-3C70 516.95 160,045.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt A512-23E0 578.73 160,624.66 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt A64C-29F0 578.73 161,203.39 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt A8CE-75D0 460.43 161,663.82 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt AC5D-8550 578.73 162,242.55 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt AFFF-BE10 578.73 162,821.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt B0B5-5470 459.29 163,280.57 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt B0B5-5470 1.71 163,282.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt B205-C460 460.43 163,742.71 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Royal Preston II eCheck receipt 24E1-0080 578.73 164,321.44 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt E4E0-B000 578.73 164,900.17 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt DBB6-7F40 460.43 165,360.60 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt DE9F-A9F0 729.65 166,090.25 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt DFDD-7DA0 729.65 166,819.90 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 8816-3630 578.73 167,398.63 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 894D-6130 516.95 167,915.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 8CF9-4990 578.73 168,494.31 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 8D82-FFF0 729.65 169,223.96 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 8E17-CDA0 729.65 169,953.61 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 90A7-5240 729.65 170,683.26 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 9486-63D0 460.43 171,143.69 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 171,722.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 172,452.07 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 173,030.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 173,760.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 174,339.18 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 174,917.91 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 175,647.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 176,226.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 176,805.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 177,383.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 178,113.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 178,692.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 179,270.86 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 179,849.59 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 180,428.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 181,007.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 181,585.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand 04/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 182,164.51 Monthly Assessment
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Panama Woodworth

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 182,743.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 183,472.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 184,202.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 184,781.27 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 185,360.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 04/2022 460.43 185,820.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 186,399.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 04/2022 460.43 186,859.59 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 04/2022 977.46 187,837.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 04/2022 977.46 188,814.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 04/2022 1,155.41 189,969.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 3080-6F50 578.73 190,548.65 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 524.36 191,073.01 04/01

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 4,721.84 195,794.85 04/02-04/03

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 449A-1450 578.73 196,373.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 85074598 578.73 196,952.31 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 85258540 460.43 197,412.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996210 729.65 198,142.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 84972716 578.73 198,721.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 9159320 185.34 198,906.46 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 9159320 331.61 199,238.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5036 578.73 199,816.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5036 1,157.46 200,974.26 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1778 578.73 201,552.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1084 2.50 201,555.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1084 578.73 202,134.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1084 13.09 202,147.31 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 663 578.73 202,726.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 85258540 0.20 202,726.24 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 1EBD-97E0 578.73 203,304.97 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 1F4B-EFB0 729.65 204,034.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 2694-E6F0 460.43 204,495.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 2747-1770 729.65 205,224.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Broadcast Music, Inc Receipt 101746 357.05 205,581.75 Refund Check -
Overpayment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4370 2,800.00 208,381.75 Real Estate Office Rental 03/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt D5DC-7DA0 578.73 208,960.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt C174-1180 729.65 209,690.13 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 222415 192.84 209,882.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Receipt 222415 578.73 210,461.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 1697741 460.43 210,922.13 April 2022 - Quarterly
Assessment

Grand 04/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 0D5A-47E0 578.73 211,500.86 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 6064-1330 729.65 212,230.51 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 600.00 212,830.51 03/28-03/31

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 033A-06B0 1,131.96 213,962.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 090D-2700 578.73 214,541.20 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 09C7-8900 460.43 215,001.63 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck A610-3804 5,175.80 209,825.83 03/20/2022 - 03/26/2022

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt E5FC-FD50 578.73 210,404.56 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Tracy Solomon Receipt 1338 238.08 210,642.64 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Tracy Solomon Receipt 1338 13.68 210,656.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 David Moore Receipt 1210 3.57 210,659.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 176 578.73 211,238.62 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1175 578.73 211,817.35 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt ECCD-B850 578.73 212,396.08 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2385 43.81 212,352.27 Chalk Market Set, Lighter
Refill

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2385 40.64 212,311.63 Fire Jet Torch

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2386 14,317.68 197,993.95

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2387 893.45 197,100.50 Compactor Rental 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 74.10 197,026.40 Fuel for Pressure Washer

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 1,023.87 196,002.53 T1 Pool: X-Ray of Pool
Plumbing Lines

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 89.89 195,912.64 Sirius XM
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Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 12.00 195,900.64 G Suites

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 181.61 195,719.03 Verizon

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 90.82 195,628.21 Label Maker, Label Refills,
Batteries

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 152.48 195,475.73 Uniforms

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 119.41 195,356.32 Sign Holders

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 91.22 195,265.10 Label Maker Tape,
Notebooks, Staples. Pens

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 800.00 194,465.10 Palm Tree Removal

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 33.58 194,431.52 Case of Water

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 346.50 194,778.02 Constant Contact Refund

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2389 85.60 194,692.42 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2389 350.91 194,341.51 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2390 1,375.00 192,966.51 Registration Form (50%
Deposit)

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Dave's Garage Door
Specialist, INC

Check 2391 350.00 192,616.51 Repairs to Rollup Door

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2392 11,668.17 180,948.34 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2393 6,034.27 174,914.07 03/26/2022 - 04/01/2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2394 297.46 174,616.61 Trash Aroma 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2395 9,148.50 165,468.11 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2396 920.32 164,547.79 Property Signage (17)

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2397 1,535.00 163,012.79 T1 Ground Floor: Sump
Pump Replacement

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2397 1,641.00 161,371.79 T1 Ground Floor: Liberty
Pump Box Replacement

Grand 04/08/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2398 92.03 161,279.76 Cleaning Supplies
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2398 103.62 161,176.14 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2398 366.77 160,809.37 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Tipton, Marler, Garner &
Chastain, P.A.

Check 2399 7,353.00 153,456.37 2021 Audit Progress Billing

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 WOW Business Check 2400 7,550.66 145,905.71 03/28/2022 - 04/27/2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt D88C-1150 3.57 145,909.28 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt D88C-1150 238.08 146,147.36 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt D88C-1150 422.41 146,569.77 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt DC24-68A0 743.42 147,313.19 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt FE84-D110 578.73 147,891.92 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 987D-AB60 578.73 148,470.65 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 3D4E-A0C0 976.95 149,447.60 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt D0BB-08F0 247.12 149,694.72 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2832667647 578.73 150,273.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 034A-D450 578.73 150,852.18 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/09/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 8DA0-F5E0 578.73 151,430.91 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 513B-2170 578.73 152,009.64 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 51CA-E1E0 664.06 152,673.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 553E-C460 196.60 152,870.30 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 553E-C460 214.68 153,084.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 588D-FF40 79.36 153,164.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 588D-FF40 584.70 153,749.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 5A04-4720 578.73 154,327.77 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 5EE2-70D0 460.43 154,788.20 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0010067878 3.71 154,791.91 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0010067878 247.12 155,039.03 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0010067878 327.90 155,366.93 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0010067877 185.34 155,552.27 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 4324-7070 17.36 155,569.63 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 4324-7070 570.05 156,139.68 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LK_BX0000996596 578.73 156,718.41 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/12/2022 Square Receipt Square 516.09 157,234.50 04/11

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0010296650 61.83 157,296.33 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 Square Receipt Square 430.35 157,726.68 04/12

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt D32F-5300 8.68 157,735.36 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt D32F-5300 578.73 158,314.09 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 JE 6805 2,594.60 155,719.49 Sales Tax Mar 2022 Payment

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 6FC2-E450 5,566.23 150,153.26 03/27/2022 - 04/02/2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 718.35 150,871.61 04/13

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Absolute Fitness Equipment
Sales and Service INC

Check 2401 264.29 150,607.32 Scheduled Clean

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 410.83 150,196.49 T2 C3: Mini-Tank Water
Heater(2)

Grand 04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Check 2402 137.76 150,058.73 Pool Chair Locks
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Panama Inc.

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 114.28 149,944.45 Rain Suit (4)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 1,217.66 148,726.79 Grill (2)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 22.44 148,704.35 Letters

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 121.21 148,583.14 Drain Trap

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 113.15 148,469.99 Body Cameras (3)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2403 251.47 148,218.52 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Creative Printing of Bay
County

Check 2404 1,094.82 147,123.70 Pet Leash Sleeves (250)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 5.50 147,118.20 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 214.20 146,904.00 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 0.50 146,903.50 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 33.83 146,869.67 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 3,948.31 142,921.36 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 185.10 142,736.26 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 2,537.91 140,198.35 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 278.02 139,920.33 OT PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 1,528.85 138,391.48 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2406 5,978.48 132,413.00 04/02/2022 - 04/08/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2407 342.40 132,070.60 Chlorine (125 gallons)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2407 74.89 131,995.71 Hammerhead

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2407 224.67 131,771.04 Hammerhead (3)
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Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2407 629.11 131,141.93 Poolside Magic, Sodium
BiCarb, Spa Foam

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Check 2408 104,897.97 26,243.96 Sewer Backup Job - Final
Payment

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2409 972.27 25,271.69 Property Lighting

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2410 2,621.50 22,650.19 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2411 960.00 21,690.19 T1 Sump Pump Repairs

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2412 355.41 21,334.78 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Tennant Sales and Service
Company

Check 2413 1,340.96 19,993.82 Replaced Control Board

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2414 192.29 19,801.53 Mats

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 James Warren Check 2415 1,397.09 18,404.44 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2416 9,693.54 8,710.90 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11632 976.95 9,687.85 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,322.38 11,010.23 04/14

Grand
Panama

04/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt E749-1DE0 8.68 11,018.91 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt E749-1DE0 578.73 11,597.64 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt E973-EF90 8.68 11,606.32 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt E973-EF90 578.73 12,185.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/16/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt EA4C-1820 578.73 12,763.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1121 1,155.41 13,919.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 7414 743.42 14,662.61 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,377.89 16,040.50 04/15

Grand 04/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,881.05 17,921.55 04/16-04/17
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 177 578.73 18,500.28 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt 0424-FD90 578.73 19,079.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LK_BX
0000005026

460.43 19,539.44 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Square Receipt Square 744.73 20,284.17 04/18

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 2DAB-76F0 0.28 20,284.45 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 2DAB-76F0 460.07 20,744.52 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 2F12-06E0 578.73 21,323.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 628A-4460 578.73 21,901.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Square Receipt Square 314.38 22,216.36 04/19

Grand
Panama

04/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 579F-BBF0 729.65 22,946.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 53F7-39CC 5,207.04 17,738.97 04/03/2022 - 04/09/2022

Grand
Panama

04/21/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4324 460.43 18,199.40 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/21/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2688 729.65 18,929.05 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/21/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2688 460.43 19,389.48 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2417 712.25 18,677.23 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2418 16,202.01 2,475.22 02/04/2022 - 03/29/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2419 9,602.02 -7,126.80 02/03/2022 - 03/29/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2420 1,375.00 -8,501.80 Registration Form (50%
Final)

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2421 6,281.70 -14,783.50 04/09/2022 - 04/15/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2422 474.93 -15,258.43 Chlorine, Muriatic Acid,
Sodium Bi-Carb
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Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2422 496.40 -15,754.83 Buoy, Throw Line

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2423 325.00 -16,079.83 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2424 269.87 -16,349.70 Exit Signs (5)

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2424 326.24 -16,675.94 Property Lighting

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2425 61.56 -16,737.50 Towing Sign

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Sedgwick Claims
Management Services, Inc.

Check 2426 950.00 -17,687.50 Insurance Appraisal

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 TECO Check 2427 889.35 -18,576.85 03/10/2022 - 04/07/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 TECO Check 2428 299.48 -18,876.33 03/10/2022 - 04/07/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Tennant Sales and Service
Company

Check 2429 1,037.32 -19,913.65 Floor Machine Repairs

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 WOW Business Check 2430 341.25 -20,254.90 04/04/2022 - 05/03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 WOW Business Check 2431 217.82 -20,472.72 04/04/2022 - 05/03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 1990-85B0 729.65 -19,743.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 932.54 -18,810.53 04/04

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 349.54 -18,460.99 04/05

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 699.28 -17,761.71 04/06

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,048.88 -16,712.83 04/07

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 931.87 -15,780.96 04/08

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 2,355.72 -13,425.24 04/09-04/10

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 889.28 -12,535.96 04/20

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,377.89 -11,158.07 04/21

Grand 04/22/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 88587001 600.00 -10,558.07 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995281 729.65 -9,828.42 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000396569 169.40 -9,659.02 Vending Machine 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 132739 80.49 -9,578.53 Vending Machine 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 205057 49.00 -9,529.53 ATM Vending 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 4DFC-B420 578.73 -8,950.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 5F4A-2AC0 729.65 -8,221.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt ABBE-9D30 1,131.96 -7,089.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/23/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt A512-DCE0 729.65 -6,359.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 6F59-AE50 460.43 -5,899.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 715A-E610 578.73 -5,320.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/24/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt A439-3E10 578.73 -4,741.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt A2A7-0CA0 460.43 -4,281.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt A350-1D00 578.73 -3,702.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt A593-3910 729.65 -2,972.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt A6B2-56E0 578.73 -2,394.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt A75B-22B0 578.73 -1,815.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt A7F9-0A00 578.73 -1,236.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,318.53 81.88 04/22

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,739.30 1,821.18 04/23-04/24

Grand 04/25/2022 JE 6851 104,897.97 106,719.15 Insurance Expenses
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Panama (G.Holliday approved)

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 005194 516.95 107,236.10 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5344 578.73 107,814.83 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt B0EA-FAC0 65.68 107,880.51 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt B0EA-FAC0 743.42 108,623.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 470E-96D0 61.78 108,685.71 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt C2AE-DE60 578.73 109,264.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt C4E4-59E0 578.73 109,843.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt C5BE-8B10 578.00 110,421.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt C63F-0710 578.73 110,999.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt C6E9-BC00 578.73 111,578.63 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 8841-8340 578.73 112,157.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 959B-3DE0 578.73 112,736.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Sean MacMahon eCheck receipt 0A8F-6AE0 743.42 113,479.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt DAFC-A9F0 578.73 114,058.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 071A-8F50 196.60 114,254.84 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 071A-8F50 0.43 114,255.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus CC receipt 2182-25D0 460.43 114,715.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 5FB4-EE50 578.73 115,294.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 JE 6896 37,500.00 77,794.43 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 JE 6924 17,560.97 95,355.40 Reserve Expense
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Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 1D8B-B0F0 743.42 96,098.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt E573-3A10 11.22 96,110.04 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt E573-3A10 4.57 96,114.61 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt E573-3A10 743.42 96,858.03 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt E573-3A10 10.00 96,868.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Square Receipt Square 431.60 97,299.63 04/25

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995292 578.73 97,878.36 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt C008-6110 976.95 98,855.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt C0B7-C280 578.73 99,434.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt C17D-98B0 578.73 100,012.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt C218-0D00 79.80 100,092.57 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt C218-0D00 729.65 100,822.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Square Receipt Square 676.38 101,498.60 04/26

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12040 578.73 102,077.33 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 2F1C-8710 578.73 102,656.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 3097-BD70 1,032.07 103,688.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 31A5-E180 460.43 104,148.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 3255-7ED0 743.42 104,891.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 333B-4C60 578.73 105,470.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 33D8-8CC0 460.43 105,931.14 Online Payment

Grand 04/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 357A-8FE0 578.73 106,509.87 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 36C6-6CE0 578.73 107,088.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 375F-D4E0 578.73 107,667.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 37FF-6290 743.42 108,410.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,222.08 109,632.83 04/27

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt F007-3C60 578.73 110,211.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 759797410 743.42 110,954.98 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 6971-A218 4,967.58 105,987.40 04/10/2022 - 04/16/2022

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 6975-F05C 1,492.67 104,494.73 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 6976-962E 348.30 104,146.43 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 4181-AA60 460.43 104,606.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 148262 578.73 105,185.59 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 2B20-3790 578.73 105,764.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2432 39.13 105,725.19 Tablet Cases

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2433 525.32 105,199.87 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2433 525.32 104,674.55 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2434 61.25 104,613.30 AmEx Reim: GP Corporate
Annual Filling 2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2435 6,674.32 97,938.98 04/162022 - 04/22/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2436 306.00 97,632.98 Fiberglass Tele pole

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2436 224.69 97,408.29 H-Series Pool Heater

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2437 5,269.32 92,138.97 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022
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Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2438 5,229.00 86,909.97 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2439 1,060.54 85,849.43 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2440 305.77 85,543.66 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2441 36.51 85,507.15 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2442 10.63 85,496.52 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2443 758.63 84,737.89 15th Floor hall & cab buttons
repaired

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2443 3,937.50 80,800.39 04/2022 - 06/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2443 3,937.50 76,862.89 04/2022 - 06/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2444 299.43 76,563.46 LED Snap & Go Magnetic
Modules 40W

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2444 62.14 76,501.32 LED Red Exit Sign Bulb

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2445 167.95 76,333.37 Trash Bags

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2445 96.56 76,236.81 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2446 192.29 76,044.52 Mats

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 WOW Business Check 2447 1,021.99 75,022.53 04/15/2022 - 05/14/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 WOW Business Check 2448 56.48 74,966.05 04/17/2022 - 05/16/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt B231-9B30 460.43 75,426.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt B2CF-EF00 460.43 75,886.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt B36C-8120 729.65 76,616.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt B469-AB40 578.73 77,195.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt B63B-2A10 460.43 77,655.72 Online Payment

Grand 04/29/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,435.57 79,091.29 04/28

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 109



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Receipt 107898 1,157.46 80,248.75 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11516 976.95 81,225.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 89339326 460.43 81,686.13 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5200 460.43 82,146.56 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5199 578.73 82,725.29 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5051 678.73 83,404.02 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 90120316 729.65 84,133.67 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5647 578.73 84,712.40 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885149 578.73 85,291.13 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 89925165 460.43 85,751.56 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 89820787 729.65 86,481.21 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 89698003 743.42 87,224.63 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6935 578.73 87,803.36 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 56FD-54D0 729.65 88,533.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt B190-7880 578.73 89,111.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 3,370.00 92,481.74 04/01-04/24

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt EC40-1CA0 578.73 93,060.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 3BC4-C0A0 578.73 93,639.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt CF7E-9560 578.73 94,217.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 491A-3FB0 578.73 94,796.66 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4A1A-F400 578.73 95,375.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4AB4-F330 578.73 95,954.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 4D88-9EC0 578.73 96,532.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 4E2A-E090 977.46 97,510.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 4EDA-1270 578.73 98,089.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell CC receipt 4F6F-77E0 729.65 98,818.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 5026-F1D0 1,131.96 99,950.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 50C3-8910 578.73 100,529.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 515F-8A90 460.43 100,989.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 540C-C700 729.65 101,719.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 54A8-2D50 578.73 102,298.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 55D9-A1F0 743.42 103,041.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 5693-64C0 976.95 104,018.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 572A-EBD0 460.43 104,478.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 57BA-FF10 578.73 105,057.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 594E-7320 460.43 105,518.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt D26A-6B00 977.46 106,495.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 6CFD-90D0 578.73 107,074.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7065 5.32 107,079.66 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 9C9B-4780 460.43 107,540.09 Online Payment

Grand 05/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 2F10-E250 460.43 108,000.52 May 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt 3033-9EE0 578.73 108,579.25 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 31A5-C3A0 578.73 109,157.98 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 3233-B770 578.73 109,736.71 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 32CB-E7B0 9.96 109,746.67 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 32CB-E7B0 244.26 109,990.93 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 32CB-E7B0 403.54 110,394.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 33B2-9F90 4.82 110,399.29 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 33B2-9F90 321.01 110,720.30 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 33B2-9F90 338.23 111,058.53 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 3451-8E30 578.73 111,637.26 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 352D-79B0 578.73 112,215.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 35C1-89E0 430.76 112,646.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 35C1-89E0 148.24 112,794.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 36A8-3BC0 578.73 113,373.72 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 374C-8D30 578.73 113,952.45 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 3856-9580 743.42 114,695.87 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 38E5-14C0 578.73 115,274.60 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 3A5E-0930 743.42 116,018.02 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 3C2D-5100 460.43 116,478.45 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 3CD2-1EB0 578.73 117,057.18 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 3E7B-8EA0 196.60 117,253.78 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 3E7B-8EA0 214.68 117,468.46 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 3F20-5440 578.73 118,047.19 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 3FBF-0900 578.73 118,625.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 4058-0220 578.73 119,204.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 4236-9000 460.00 119,664.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 42CE-6A30 196.60 119,861.25 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 42CE-6A30 214.68 120,075.93 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 4372-A630 578.73 120,654.66 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 453B-02D0 578.73 121,233.39 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 47D3-9DB0 578.73 121,812.12 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 4886-4DE0 578.73 122,390.85 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 4A19-12F0 651.76 123,042.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 4AF2-79D0 578.73 123,621.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4D00-8FB0 61.78 123,683.12 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4D00-8FB0 455.17 124,138.29 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 4DDE-8000 1,155.41 125,293.70 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 4E7A-4DD0 578.73 125,872.43 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 4F17-2B80 460.43 126,332.86 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 4FA7-4C10 196.60 126,529.46 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 4FA7-4C10 214.68 126,744.14 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 5040-8D00 578.73 127,322.87 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 50D3-5950 743.42 128,066.29 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 5161-EF80 578.73 128,645.02 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 51F5-1FA0 3.71 128,648.73 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 51F5-1FA0 247.12 128,895.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 51F5-1FA0 266.12 129,161.97 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 528F-D8A0 578.73 129,740.70 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 532D-B1D0 729.65 130,470.35 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 54F2-5E80 62.05 130,532.40 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 54F2-5E80 681.37 131,213.77 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 55E5-F7C0 460.43 131,674.20 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 56B7-5ED0 729.65 132,403.85 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 5752-D680 578.73 132,982.58 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 583A-9A50 196.60 133,179.18 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 583A-9A50 214.68 133,393.86 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 58FF-8E80 743.42 134,137.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 59A4-C680 578.73 134,716.01 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 5ACE-2FB0 729.65 135,445.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 5D23-69E0 1,131.96 136,577.62 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 5E57-6940 460.43 137,038.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 5EFC-FEC0 61.78 137,099.83 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 5EFC-FEC0 516.95 137,616.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 618D-6E80 976.95 138,593.73 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 625F-3370 729.65 139,323.38 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 633F-2D50 578.73 139,902.11 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 63D3-0090 578.73 140,480.84 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 6468-59B0 578.73 141,059.57 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 64FF-E970 729.65 141,789.22 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6598-8200 578.73 142,367.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 6625-55B0 743.42 143,111.37 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 66BA-ED40 578.73 143,690.10 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 675D-A330 578.73 144,268.83 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 680B-49E0 460.43 144,729.26 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 68AC-E0A0 460.43 145,189.69 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 693D-50B0 578.73 145,768.42 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 69EE-F460 578.73 146,347.15 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 6AA4-3700 578.73 146,925.88 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 6B3C-A0C0 578.73 147,504.61 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 6BDC-6610 743.42 148,248.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 6DE8-F4C0 743.42 148,991.45 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 6E7B-1810 578.73 149,570.18 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 706F-EC80 578.73 150,148.91 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 710E-E1B0 578.73 150,727.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 71B7-C830 578.73 151,306.37 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 7243-5AC0 578.73 151,885.10 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 72F0-B820 729.65 152,614.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 7384-AE40 729.65 153,344.40 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt 93C1-AEC0 578.73 153,923.13 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt A4CA-5CF0 460.43 154,383.56 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt E784-FD90 460.43 154,843.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 9F82-D770 578.63 155,422.62 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 0BF1-11D0 460.43 155,883.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 96AE-1B80 460.43 156,343.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 9840-0FF0 516.95 156,860.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 9928-DA50 578.73 157,439.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 9A54-14E0 578.73 158,017.89 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 9BC8-1CE0 460.43 158,478.32 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 9DA9-EED0 578.73 159,057.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 9E92-E3D0 578.73 159,635.78 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 9F36-3F30 458.72 160,094.50 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 9F36-3F30 2.28 160,096.78 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt A0AE-6D70 460.43 160,557.21 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 2FB9-4FF0 578.73 161,135.94 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt CF2F-2550 578.73 161,714.67 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,507.66 163,222.33 04/29

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,851.38 165,073.71 04/30-05/01

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 3BB1-FAC0 6.91 165,080.62 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 3BB1-FAC0 460.43 165,541.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 3BB1-FAC0 460.43 166,001.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt DC4B-94B0 460.43 166,461.91 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 250 578.73 167,040.64 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1781 578.73 167,619.37 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4721 743.42 168,362.79 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 214 578.73 168,941.52 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 0090695019 578.73 169,520.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2620 578.73 170,098.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 005 16.55 170,115.53 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 005 562.18 170,677.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2844896397 578.73 171,256.44 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 0012009037 729.65 171,986.09 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 0090637126 578.73 172,564.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand 05/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 5E61-7570 460.43 173,025.25 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 5F41-1EA0 729.65 173,754.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 5FDA-8990 729.65 174,484.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Square Receipt Square 544.67 175,029.22 05/02

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 8D75-3160 578.73 175,607.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt D843-B300 578.73 176,186.68 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 053C-EF10 578.73 176,765.41 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 060A-53D0 516.95 177,282.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 06A9-02F0 578.73 177,861.09 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 0736-D8F0 729.65 178,590.74 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 07C4-6330 729.65 179,320.39 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 085B-0A60 729.65 180,050.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 08E9-2960 460.43 180,510.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 89F5-5580 578.73 181,089.20 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 400.67 181,489.87 05/03

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 300.00 181,789.87 04/25/2022-05/01/2022

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck B174-4DEE 4,040.99 177,748.88 04/17/2022 - 04/23/2022

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 670 578.73 178,327.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 178,906.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 05/2022 729.65 179,635.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 180,214.72 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 05/2022 729.65 180,944.37 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 181,523.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 182,101.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 182,680.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 183,259.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 183,838.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 05/2022 729.65 184,567.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 185,146.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 185,725.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 186,303.86 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 186,882.59 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 187,461.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 188,040.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 188,618.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 189,197.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 05/2022 729.65 189,927.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 05/2022 729.65 190,656.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 191,235.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 191,814.27 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 05/2022 460.43 192,274.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand 05/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 192,853.43 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 05/2022 460.43 193,313.86 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 05/2022 977.46 194,291.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 05/2022 977.46 195,268.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 05/2022 1,155.41 196,424.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 9E8C-6970 729.65 197,153.84 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 900D-0D00 578.73 197,732.57 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1103 565.64 198,298.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1103 20.84 198,319.05 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 4E84-7C30 578.73 198,897.78 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 4F90-52D0 729.65 199,627.43 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 5352-3D00 460.43 200,087.86 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 53DF-6A70 729.65 200,817.51 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 4DB8-79B0 729.65 201,547.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Square Receipt Square 804.64 202,351.80 05/04

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4379 2,800.00 205,151.80 Real Estate Office Rental 04/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1052 79.36 205,231.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1052 664.06 205,895.22 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45945 729.65 206,624.87 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 9688 5,300.00 211,924.87 Rental Income 05/2022 /
Digital Sign 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt LKBX 278 578.73 212,503.60 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2449 8,419.75 204,083.85 Pool Heater (Final Payment)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 24.42 204,059.43 Vinyl Aprons

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 127.76 203,931.67 2 pole 20 amp breakers

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 59.90 203,871.77 floor squeegees (2)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 405.03 203,466.74 Orek floor machine

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 18.18 203,448.56 Orek floor brush

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 9.32 203,439.24 Orek green floor scrubber

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 57.77 203,381.47 Clear crystal ball (Guest
Stole, Owner Reim)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 42.79 203,338.68 ladies rain boots (Karen)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 471.76 202,866.92 Stainless steel hinges (10)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 171.41 202,695.51 Dryer vent louver (18)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 66.53 202,628.98 Printer cartridges (4)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 105.90 202,734.88 Body Cameras(3)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2451 14,317.68 188,417.20

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2452 893.45 187,523.75 Compactor Rental 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 156.21 187,367.54 Keyboard, Mouse, Label
Maker Tape, Duster

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 20.63 187,346.91 Elevator Keys - Freight

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 128.40 187,218.51 Elevator Keys

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 321.54 186,896.97 Polos

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 800.00 186,096.97 T1 Radar Imaging for Pool
Plumbing Install

Grand 05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 16.83 186,080.14 G Suites
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 89.89 185,990.25 Panadora

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 180.20 185,810.05 Verizon

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 75.72 185,734.33 Envelopes, Labels, Sticky
Notes

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 80.25 185,654.08 Polos

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 2,000.00 183,654.08 T1 Pool Heater Slab

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 29.04 183,625.04 Case of Water(5)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2454 261.03 183,364.01 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2455 500.00 182,864.01 Form Field, Weekly Sheet

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2455 1,000.00 181,864.01 Form Field Adjustments

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2456 11,668.17 170,195.84 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2457 6,697.48 163,498.36 04/23/2022 - 04/29/2022

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2458 278.12 163,220.24 Injection Chalk Valve, Valve
2 Port

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2458 1,497.96 161,722.28 3" Tabs

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2459 297.46 161,424.82 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2460 9,148.50 152,276.32 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2461 1,034.58 151,241.74 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Ram Jack Solid Foundations Check 2462 780.00 150,461.74 T1 Concrete Slab Repair
(Final Payment)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 S C Rowe, Inc Check 2463 632.03 149,829.71 Diesel Fuel

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2464 76.08 149,753.63 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2464 103.62 149,650.01 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2465 346.50 149,303.51 Legal Fees: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Tipton, Marler, Garner &
Chastain, P.A.

Check 2466 2,397.00 146,906.51 2021 Audit & Tax Return

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2467 192.29 146,714.22 Mats

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt A0B9-32E0 578.73 147,292.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Square Receipt Square 2,183.07 149,476.02 05/05

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 JE 7059 327,339.20 476,815.22 Insurance Expense Loan

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 2269-1EA0 578.73 477,393.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 00F6-C2D0 8.68 477,402.63 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 00F6-C2D0 570.05 477,972.68 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 91319997 578.73 478,551.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 91311026 729.65 479,281.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 91805768 460.23 479,741.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 91805768 0.40 479,741.69 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 91562195 578.73 480,320.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 David Moore Receipt 1211 743.42 481,063.84 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 31E7-1E00 158.72 481,222.56 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt A444-DA00 0.36 481,222.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 0091155301 578.73 481,801.65 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 95C8-11E0 1,131.96 482,933.61 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 9774-E9D0 578.73 483,512.34 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 99A1-10B0 460.43 483,972.77 May 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 123



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 25C4-C270 4.82 483,977.59 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 25C4-C270 321.01 484,298.60 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 25C4-C270 338.23 484,636.83 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 2729-4440 743.42 485,380.25 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/08/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt AB17-4AF0 326.11 485,706.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/08/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt AB17-4AF0 420.00 486,126.36 1-10A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 1B39-78E0 578.73 486,705.09 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,809.40 488,514.49 05/06

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,926.46 490,440.95 05/07-05/08

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2848849889 578.73 491,019.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 269 578.73 491,598.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 4ABC-1020 578.73 492,177.14 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 4B6B-5280 245.75 492,422.89 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 4B6B-5280 165.53 492,588.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 4C05-9CB0 664.06 493,252.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 4C9E-DD10 578.73 493,831.21 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 4D35-00A0 460.43 494,291.64 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,180.05 495,471.69 05/09

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Payment Online Payment 327,351.20 168,120.49 Property Insurance 2022

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Receipt 66995 578.73 168,699.22 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Square Receipt Square 832.12 169,531.34 05/10

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 210.00 169,741.34 05/06-05/08

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 12754852 743.42 170,484.76 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985430 71.91 170,556.67 Ice Vending 03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 13D6-217C 3,676.61 166,880.06 04/24/2022 - 04/30/2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Check Online Payment 3.00 166,877.06 Online Payment Processing
Fee

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,207.51 168,084.57 05/11

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1177 578.73 168,663.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

eCheck receipt FC5E-30E0 4.73 168,668.03 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

eCheck receipt FC5E-30E0 315.00 168,983.03 1-17C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Check 2468 575.07 168,407.96 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Advantage Elevator
Inspections and Consultants

Check 2469 1,050.00 167,357.96 Annual Elevator Inspection
2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2470 55.20 167,302.76 Folder Step Ladder

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2471 128.40 167,174.36 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2471 249.26 166,925.10 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2472 35.12 166,889.98 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2472 3,950.77 162,939.21 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2472 323.92 162,615.29 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2472 2,985.08 159,630.21 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2472 1,597.15 158,033.06 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand 05/13/2022 Evergreen Professional Check 2473 6,734.72 151,298.34 04/30/2022 - 05/06/2022
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Panama Services, LLC

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2474 106.95 151,191.39 Injection Valve

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2474 359.50 150,831.89 Chlorine, Sodium BiCarb

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2475 325.00 150,506.89 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 68.20 150,438.69 Trash Cans, Spray Paint,
Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 43.89 150,394.80 Disinfectant Spray, Air Wicks

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 40.88 150,353.92 Plants for Lobby

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 53.30 150,300.62 Bladders for Garden Hoses

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 125.97 150,174.65 Insect Killer

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 22.58 150,152.07 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 128.08 150,023.99 Weather-stripping for Doors

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 61.53 149,962.46 Ant Killer

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 25.66 149,936.80 Pump Sprayer

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 29.81 149,906.99 3 Wire, Vinyl. Industrial,, &
Heat Shrink Plugs

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 30.78 149,876.21 Tool Kit

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 20.51 149,855.70 Pair Gloves

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 6.14 149,849.56 Ant Killer

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 50.75 149,798.81 Landscape Adhesive

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 16.41 149,782.40 40Ft Outdoor Power Cord

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 111.89 149,670.51 Industrial door locks

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 76.95 149,593.56 Work Gloves
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Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 20.66 149,572.90 Wire Plugs

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 44.12 149,528.78 Outdoor Clock for T2 Pool

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 20.51 149,508.27 Metal Can Buckets for Grill
Area

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 18.98 149,489.29 Manual Snake

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 20.79 149,468.50 Wall Protectors

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 20.22 149,448.28 Hasp Locks

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 68.64 149,379.64 Scotch Roll Fastener,
Lighters, Spray Paint

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 21.92 149,357.72 Steel Keyed Locks

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 63.63 149,294.09 Garbage Bags

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 35.34 149,258.75 Air Freshners

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 66.73 149,192.02 Outdoor Clock for T2 Pool

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 30.67 149,161.35 Laundry Detergent

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 151.86 149,009.49 Black Pavement Paint

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 140.38 148,869.11 Flex Seal, Gorilla Glue

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 3.09 148,866.02 Keys

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 83.14 148,782.88 Paint, Work Gloves, Carpet
Fresheners, Terry Cloths

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 156.63 148,626.25 Utility Knifes, Nifty Grabbers,
Brackets

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 225.65 148,400.60 Safety Cones

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 124.11 148,276.49 Blue Tape, Flex Seal,
Hanging Wire

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 24.60 148,251.89 Zip Ties

Grand 05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 55.18 148,196.71 Water, Twist Nozzel
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 28.52 148,168.19 4ft Rod

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 10.45 148,157.74 Spring Clips

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 21.06 148,136.68 Propane tank Exchange

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 61.56 148,075.12 Hose Wand & Stand

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 45.13 148,029.99 Floor Cord

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 69.70 147,960.29 Paint & Spray Grip

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 215.09 147,745.20 Metal PRimer, Sand Paper,
Keys. Key Rack

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 173.50 147,571.70 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Blue Tape, Roller Covers,
Painters Tools, Wire Brush,
Scour Stick,

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 187.45 147,384.25 Air Wicks, Spray Bottles, Mop
Heads, Toilet Bowl Brushes,
Grout Brushes, Furniture
Polish, Detergent

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 106.60 147,277.65 Flex Seal

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 86.16 147,191.49 Plastic Landscape Edging
Wrought Iron

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 33.95 147,157.54 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 23.54 147,134.00 Long Handle Wire Brush for
grill area

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 66.99 147,067.01 Jet Nozzle, Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 70.77 146,996.24 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 34.88 146,961.36 Knee Pads

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 32.84 146,928.52 Spring Hinge

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 31.80 146,896.72 Lock Hatch
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Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 16.53 146,880.19 Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 28.64 146,851.55 Locking Hasps

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 45.17 146,806.38 Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 705.35 146,101.03 Gloss Spray, Paint

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 9.75 146,091.28 Hasp Lock

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 94.74 145,996.54 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Angle Brushes

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 19.65 145,976.89 Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 17.53 145,959.36 Snappy Trap

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 54.40 145,904.96 9inch Catch Basin

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 78.60 145,826.36 Air Wick, Fabuloso, Swiffer

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 94.66 145,731.70 Screws, WD40

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 23.60 145,708.10 Wrench Set, Valves

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2477 2,733.85 142,974.25 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2478 360.63 142,613.62 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2479 29,575.50 113,038.12 Pay Request #1: Parking
Garage Fire Sprinkler Piping
Repair - 50% Down

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2479 29,575.50 83,462.62 Pay Request #2: Parking
Garage Fire Sprinkler Piping
Repair - Final Payment

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2480 195.46 83,267.16 Mats

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 WOW Business Check 2481 7,594.64 75,672.52 04/28/2022 - 05/27/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 WOW Business Check 2482 341.25 75,331.27 05/04/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand 05/13/2022 WOW Business Check 2483 217.82 75,113.45 05/04/2022 - 06/03/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2484 9,654.74 65,458.71 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2485 1,545.00 63,913.71 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,265.91 65,179.62 05/12

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt F24F-5AC0 8.68 65,188.30 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt F24F-5AC0 578.73 65,767.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 JE 7104 2,929.51 62,837.52 Sales Tax April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt DDBC-3400 8.68 62,846.20 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt DDBC-3400 578.73 63,424.93 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt DE88-6C40 8.68 63,433.61 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt DE88-6C40 578.73 64,012.34 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt DF50-3B10 578.73 64,591.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,753.80 66,344.87 05/13

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Square Receipt Square 2,384.22 68,729.09 05/14-05/15

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt BFAE-0E50 123.56 68,852.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 210433 36.00 68,888.65 ATM Vending 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Receipt 4013 280.00 69,168.65 1-4C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000408116 89.11 69,257.76 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000405813 225.00 69,482.76 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,005.80 70,488.56 05/16

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5027 460.43 70,948.99 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 10.22 70,959.21 Interest September 2021

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 20.00 70,979.21 Interest October 2021

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 29.78 71,008.99 Interest November 2021

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 39.55 71,048.54 Interest December 2021

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 50.50 71,099.04 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 61.44 71,160.48 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 72.39 71,232.87 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 83.33 71,316.20 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 94.28 71,410.48 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 29.77 71,440.25 August 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 651.76 72,092.01 September 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 651.76 72,743.77 October 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 651.76 73,395.53 November 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 651.76 74,047.29 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 729.65 74,776.94 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 729.65 75,506.59 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 729.65 76,236.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 729.65 76,965.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 5.72 76,971.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 346.50 77,318.11 Legal: Claim of Lien

Grand 05/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 659.54 77,977.65 05/17
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 960.00 78,937.65 05/10-05/15

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 134563 81.43 79,019.08 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Square Receipt Square 803.54 79,822.62 05/18

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985467 141.30 79,963.92 Ice Vending 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Air it Cool eCheck 3C45-CC0E 1,565.00 78,398.92 HVAC Unit for fitness Center

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 3C33-5F6A 3,676.61 74,722.31 05/01/2022 - 05/07/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 3C32-58D6 250.00 74,472.31 Rail Reset on Pool Floor

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt F382-7750 294.90 74,767.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2486 283.18 74,484.03 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2487 244.80 74,239.23 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2487 282.50 73,956.73 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2488 6,762.91 67,193.82 05/07/2022 - 05/13/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Lighting by Lavonne, LLC Check 2489 788.31 66,405.51 Bulbs for Lamps

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2490 611.60 65,793.91 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2490 2,022.50 63,771.41 Light Bulbs(50)

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2491 1,545.00 62,226.41 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 TECO Check 2492 566.71 61,659.70 04/08/2022 - 05/10/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 TECO Check 2493 282.17 61,377.53 04/08/2022 - 05/10/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2494 547.10 60,830.43 Service Call 05/09/2022:
Replace Electric Bell

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 8C00-4570 460.43 61,290.86 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 8CC7-9D40 578.73 61,869.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 3357-7B40 578.73 62,448.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 178 578.73 63,027.05 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 43C3-0F40 11.00 63,038.05 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 43C3-0F40 733.42 63,771.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,581.24 65,352.71 05/19

Grand
Panama

05/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 5155-FFC0 729.65 66,082.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/21/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 2321-C610 729.65 66,812.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt AE02-3370 729.65 67,541.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt A46C-F0E0 1,131.96 68,673.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Square Receipt Square 2,014.61 70,688.23 05/20

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Square Receipt Square 2,787.10 73,475.33 05/21-05/22

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Jeremy Lyell Receipt 4206 3.69 73,479.02 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Jeremy Lyell Receipt 4206 242.06 73,721.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12042 578.73 74,299.81 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 David Moore Receipt 1212 743.42 75,043.23 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt 429E-1C30 729.65 75,772.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Receipt 3021 735.96 76,508.84 30% Vending Commission -
Q1

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 JE 7183 37,500.00 39,008.84 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 CINTAS Receipt 7614204 714.66 39,723.50 Refund: Double Payment for
INV 4116976537 &
4098434668
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Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt D0A5-95B0 460.43 40,183.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt D274-8050 578.73 40,762.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt 27A4-BDA0 578.73 41,341.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,032.73 42,374.12 05/23

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995284 729.65 43,103.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 94876088 600.00 43,703.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 95231096 578.73 44,282.50 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 310.00 44,592.50 05/16-05/22

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 923B-9D60 460.43 45,052.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 9365-62A0 578.73 45,631.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 958D-F750 729.65 46,361.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 9647-8C10 578.73 46,940.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 96FD-2E70 578.73 47,518.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 97A6-E150 578.73 48,097.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 9895-D370 729.65 48,827.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Air it Cool eCheck DBF4-58BE 13,050.00 35,777.15 Installation of New Air
Handler and Condensing
Units, Split Systems, Phased

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck DBF5-314E 3,676.61 32,100.54 05/08/2022 - 05/14/2022

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck DBEC-8760 1,115.10 30,985.44 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck DBEC-8760 415.69 30,569.75 05/2022

Grand 05/25/2022 Square Receipt Square 661.19 31,230.94 05/24
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt C3A5-1BB0 578.73 31,809.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt C9DF-B090 79.36 31,889.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 56A2-6CF0 578.73 32,467.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 586C-D820 578.73 33,046.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 5959-3A40 578.73 33,625.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5199 516.95 34,142.17 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 6AA2-59A0 743.42 34,885.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2495 297.41 34,588.18 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2496 6,311.06 28,277.12 05/14/2022 - 05/20/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2497 1,424.25 26,852.87 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2497 41.70 26,811.17 Magic Lube

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Florida Department of Health Check 2498 450.00 26,361.17 03-60-00677 2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Florida Department of Health Check 2498 450.00 25,911.17 03-60-00680 2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Florida Department of Health Check 2498 325.00 25,586.17 03-60-00678 2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Florida Department of Health Check 2498 325.00 25,261.17 03-60-00681 2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Florida Department of Health Check 2498 325.00 24,936.17 03-60-00679 2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2499 6,038.79 18,897.38 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2500 5,306.01 13,591.37 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2501 1,060.54 12,530.83 04/21/2022 - 05/19/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2502 364.96 12,165.87 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022
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Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2503 36.51 12,129.36 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2504 10.63 12,118.73 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2505 2,867.40 9,251.33 T1 Pool: Installed Backflow
Preventer & Drain Grates(6)

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2506 1,984.80 7,266.53 Service Call 05/09/2022: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 WOW Business Check 2507 1,021.99 6,244.54 05/15/2022 - 06/14/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 WOW Business Check 2508 56.48 6,188.06 05/17/2022 - 06/16/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 9A5B-6380 578.73 6,766.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt BFE4-4920 977.46 7,744.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt C0CF-63E0 578.73 8,322.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt C2CA-5040 976.95 9,299.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt C3EC-DEE0 578.73 9,878.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt C4AC-D960 578.73 10,457.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt C580-DC10 77.89 10,535.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt C65A-4510 578.73 11,114.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Square Receipt Square 57.16 11,171.17 05/26

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5357 578.73 11,749.90 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1114 586.44 12,336.34 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4732 743.42 13,079.76 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4345 460.43 13,540.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5201 578.73 14,118.92 Prepaid Any

Grand 05/27/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5202 460.43 14,579.35 Prepaid Any

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 136



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 95416887 743.42 15,322.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 95531039 460.43 15,783.20 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 9DA6-FE50 578.73 16,361.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 16,478.45 05/26

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995293 578.73 17,057.18 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 181A-A0B0 1,032.07 18,089.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 18DC-3390 460.43 18,549.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 197B-44F0 743.42 19,293.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 1A2A-0D40 578.73 19,871.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 1AC8-5030 460.43 20,332.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 1CC5-D800 578.73 20,910.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 1E05-8140 578.73 21,489.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 1E9F-2740 578.73 22,068.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 1FA6-3390 743.42 22,811.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 4BFE-2E40 578.73 23,390.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 53F2-0A00 460.43 23,851.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 5578-9F60 460.43 24,311.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 5677-3210 729.65 25,041.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 5745-7700 578.73 25,619.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt 5858-3F50 460.43 26,080.27 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt E786-3740 460.43 26,540.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 8929-A710 578.73 27,119.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 40E4-89E0 578.73 27,698.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell CC receipt 4213-B3C0 729.65 28,427.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 4303-AE80 1,131.96 29,559.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 4396-7660 578.73 30,138.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 4440-B6D0 460.43 30,598.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 45E7-9E40 729.65 31,328.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 46C9-C290 578.73 31,907.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 4757-EE10 460.43 32,367.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Sean MacMahon eCheck receipt 8F39-26F0 743.42 33,111.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt FA42-87C0 578.73 33,689.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 3F8F-8950 578.73 34,268.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 14B1-B7B0 578.73 34,847.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 1558-5320 578.73 35,426.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 15FB-C4E0 578.73 36,004.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 16C9-B630 578.73 36,583.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 1775-8800 977.46 37,561.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 181A-CFA0 578.73 38,139.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 18B1-AFF0 743.42 38,883.15 Online Payment

Grand 05/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 1948-3300 976.95 39,860.10 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 19DF-B4C0 460.43 40,320.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 1A74-2670 578.73 40,899.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 626E-51B0 578.73 41,477.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Jonathan Theus CC receipt 4E25-0A10 578.73 42,056.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt A6DE-4430 460.43 42,517.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Square Receipt Square 57.71 42,574.86

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 789.99 43,364.85 05/27

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,048.68 44,413.53 05/28-05/29

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 44,471.79 05/30

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt AA6B-5C80 578.73 45,050.52 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC CC receipt 110D-B860 578.73 45,629.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill CC receipt A640-51A0 6.75 45,636.00 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill CC receipt A640-51A0 450.00 46,086.00 1-3HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill CC receipt A640-51A0 0.25 46,086.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45978 729.65 46,815.90 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 763545397 743.42 47,559.32 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2891 578.73 48,138.05 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1057 743.42 48,881.47 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996236 729.65 49,611.12 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 97187678 578.73 50,189.85 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 97000056 578.73 50,768.58 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5053 678.73 51,447.31 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5654 578.73 52,026.04 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885150 578.73 52,604.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 96489504 729.65 53,334.42 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 15106879 729.65 54,064.07 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 96300606 729.65 54,793.72 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 96632413 578.73 55,372.45 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 96216361 578.73 55,951.18 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 96366351 57.77 56,008.95 Lobby Crystal Ball taken by
Guest

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 96366351 402.66 56,411.61 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6946 578.73 56,990.34 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt FC2A-37A0 578.73 57,569.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt D175-F7B0 578.73 58,147.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 920.00 59,067.80 05/25-05/30

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 JE 7379 14.95 59,082.75 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 7D8E-1D30 460.43 59,543.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 117C-6DA0 460.43 60,003.61 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt 135F-F770 578.73 60,582.34 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 14B4-F4A0 578.73 61,161.07 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 1552-68F0 729.65 61,890.72 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 15EC-6AC0 6.08 61,896.80 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 15EC-6AC0 405.19 62,301.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 15EC-6AC0 252.79 62,554.78 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 1699-F060 578.73 63,133.51 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 172E-B520 578.73 63,712.24 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 17BF-9900 430.49 64,142.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 17BF-9900 148.51 64,291.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 18DC-EED0 578.73 64,869.97 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 1973-CC10 578.73 65,448.70 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 1A7B-30A0 743.42 66,192.12 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 1B8F-CDE0 578.73 66,770.85 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 1CBC-0C50 743.42 67,514.27 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 1E4B-6F90 460.43 67,974.70 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 1F28-4FD0 578.73 68,553.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 20FE-84C0 3.69 68,557.12 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 20FE-84C0 245.75 68,802.87 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 20FE-84C0 161.84 68,964.71 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 21AA-09B0 578.73 69,543.44 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 223C-43F0 578.73 70,122.17 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 22CB-3FC0 578.73 70,700.90 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 2540-F470 460.00 71,160.90 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 25D1-57A0 3.69 71,164.59 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 25D1-57A0 245.75 71,410.34 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 25D1-57A0 161.84 71,572.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 2676-6DF0 578.73 72,150.91 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 27AC-9CF0 578.73 72,729.64 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 2A2B-F610 578.73 73,308.37 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 2AC0-9820 578.73 73,887.10 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 2C80-3940 651.76 74,538.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 2D53-D2D0 578.73 75,117.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 2DEE-2A90 516.95 75,634.54 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 2E94-A570 1,155.41 76,789.95 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 2F40-F750 578.73 77,368.68 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 3021-6EA0 460.43 77,829.11 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 30BF-2AE0 3.69 77,832.80 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 30BF-2AE0 407.59 78,240.39 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 3173-D010 578.73 78,819.12 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 3216-6D30 743.42 79,562.54 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 32CB-CC50 578.73 80,141.27 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 3378-DD70 4.69 80,145.96 Interest May 2022

Grand 06/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 3378-DD70 312.61 80,458.57 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 3378-DD70 199.65 80,658.22 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 34D4-4400 578.73 81,236.95 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 35DB-5490 729.65 81,966.60 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 36CA-35B0 62.05 82,028.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 36CA-35B0 681.37 82,710.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 3812-4D50 460.43 83,170.45 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 38A1-C020 729.65 83,900.10 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 3935-0A00 578.73 84,478.83 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 39FA-83C0 3.69 84,482.52 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 39FA-83C0 245.75 84,728.27 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 39FA-83C0 161.84 84,890.11 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 3ABC-E440 743.42 85,633.53 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 3BE0-2930 578.73 86,212.26 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 3E70-F3D0 729.65 86,941.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 40F0-4B90 1,131.96 88,073.87 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 4225-03E0 460.43 88,534.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 430B-0150 61.78 88,596.08 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 430B-0150 516.95 89,113.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 456F-4000 976.95 90,089.98 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 4649-9230 729.65 90,819.63 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 46D9-5800 578.73 91,398.36 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 4775-FA20 578.73 91,977.09 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Reversed eCheck
receipt

4809-E0C0 578.73 92,555.82 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 48AF-C690 729.65 93,285.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 4995-0EB0 578.73 93,864.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 4A2A-E280 743.42 94,607.62 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 4ABC-1D30 578.73 95,186.35 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 4B5C-AA80 460.43 95,646.78 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 4BFB-AD40 460.43 96,107.21 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 4C9F-7080 578.73 96,685.94 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 4D7E-E160 578.73 97,264.67 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 4E2A-AD40 578.73 97,843.40 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 4EC2-30F0 578.73 98,422.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 4FB0-3310 743.42 99,165.55 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 5254-5F10 743.17 99,908.72 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 5363-E850 578.73 100,487.45 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 5620-DB80 578.73 101,066.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 56FE-FBF0 4.73 101,070.91 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 56FE-FBF0 578.73 101,649.64 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 56FE-FBF0 315.00 101,964.64 2-2A Storage Closet Rental

Grand 06/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 583B-FB30 578.73 102,543.37 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 58E2-59B0 578.73 103,122.10 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 5990-56A0 743.42 103,865.52 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 5A1D-B620 729.65 104,595.17 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 5B21-9020 578.73 105,173.90 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 7195-E210 460.43 105,634.33 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 2C68-61D0 578.73 106,213.06 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt AEF6-2FA0 460.43 106,673.49 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 006 16.55 106,690.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 006 562.18 107,252.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Receipt 224560 578.73 107,830.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt F356-12A0 460.43 108,291.38 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 1DFC-F6B0 516.95 108,808.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 1F3E-1D10 578.73 109,387.06 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 204B-95E0 578.73 109,965.79 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 2186-E270 460.43 110,426.22 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 23D0-AE10 578.73 111,004.95 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 24C3-1340 578.73 111,583.68 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 2566-B990 458.15 112,041.83 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 2566-B990 2.85 112,044.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 26B5-B670 460.43 112,505.11 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck CF47-7520 3,676.61 108,828.50 05/15/2022 - 05/21/2022

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt 470C-5660 578.73 109,407.23 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 05F5-5870 460.43 109,867.66 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 676 578.73 110,446.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 7729-60E0 578.73 111,025.12 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Receipt 1585 25,000.00 136,025.12 Tiki Rental Income

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Receipt 1585 12,500.00 148,525.12 Banquet Room Income

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,547.13 151,072.25

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,781.91 153,854.16

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,892.58 155,746.74

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 903.03 156,649.77

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 3350 578.73 157,228.50 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt EE1E-FF50 578.73 157,807.23 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 JE 7272 43.55 157,763.68 Authorize.net Refund - 6/2

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 JE 7273 79.68 157,684.00 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2509 55.60 157,628.40 Address Labels

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2509 123.80 157,504.60 Orbiter Floor Machine Pads

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2509 187.90 157,316.70 Wooden Letters, Dog Waste
Bags

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2510 14,317.68 142,999.02

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 89.89 142,909.13 Dynamic Media

Grand 06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 132.57 142,776.56 Black Toner
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 18.00 142,758.56 G Suites

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 2.02 142,756.54 3 3/38 Feral comp Sleeves
for Plumbing

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 180.14 142,576.40 Verizon

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 665.70 141,910.70 Dog Leash Covers

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2513 300.00 141,610.70 Website Hosting 01/2021 -
03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2513 300.00 141,310.70 Website Hosting 4/2022 - 06/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2513 1,000.00 140,310.70 Swap Payment Gateways

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2514 11,668.17 128,642.53 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2515 6,420.21 122,222.32 05/21/2022 - 05/27/2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2516 201.01 122,021.31 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2517 195.46 121,825.85 Mats

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt F1D4-23D0 460.43 122,286.28 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt F2B1-C730 729.65 123,015.93 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt F34C-E270 729.65 123,745.58 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt F4FD-A470 460.43 124,206.01 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 783.03 124,989.04 05/31

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Reverse Receipt 578.73 124,410.31 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #4809-E0C0

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 9697 5,300.00 129,710.31 Rental Income 06/2022 /
Digital Sign 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 179 578.73 130,289.04 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 255 4.73 130,293.77 Interest May 2022
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Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 255 578.73 130,872.50 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 255 315.00 131,187.50 1-17A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4383 2,800.00 133,987.50 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2695 729.65 134,717.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2695 460.43 135,177.58 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 135,756.31 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 06/2022 729.65 136,485.96 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 137,064.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 06/2022 729.65 137,794.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 138,373.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 138,951.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 139,530.53 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 140,109.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 140,687.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 06/2022 729.65 141,417.64 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 141,996.37 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 142,575.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 143,153.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 143,732.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 144,311.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand 06/03/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 144,890.02 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 145,468.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 146,047.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 06/2022 729.65 146,777.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 06/2022 729.65 147,506.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 148,085.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 148,664.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 06/2022 460.43 149,124.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 149,703.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 06/2022 460.43 150,163.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 06/2022 977.46 151,141.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 06/2022 977.46 152,118.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 06/2022 1,155.41 153,274.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 76E2-C160 729.65 154,003.81 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 13F4-88F0 578.73 154,582.54 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt ADBB-1030 578.73 155,161.27 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 3E8F-E850 578.73 155,740.00 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 3F75-F0F0 578.73 156,318.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 4015-9550 729.65 157,048.38 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 40B1-03F0 729.65 157,778.03 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 4267-90D0 729.65 158,507.68 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 42F7-B110 460.43 158,968.11 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 4389-2BF0 578.73 159,546.84 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt C9DF-E960 578.73 160,125.57 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt CA9E-EDF0 729.65 160,855.22 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt CEE7-1130 460.43 161,315.65 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt CF76-5EE0 729.65 162,045.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 3196-DAE0 578.73 162,624.03 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt FB49-0F00 460.43 163,084.46 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt F765-CF40 578.73 163,663.19 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,602.15 165,265.34 06/01

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,573.01 166,838.35 06/02

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt B34D-D140 578.73 167,417.08 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1787 578.73 167,995.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2865253241 578.73 168,574.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Receipt 147868 24,985.59 193,560.13 Sewer Claim:
ICAT-2021-V-0000028856

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Receipt 147880 1,315.03 194,875.16 Sewer Claim:
ICAT-2021-V-0000028856

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 97583879 460.03 195,335.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 97583879 0.60 195,335.79 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt F822-1500 578.73 195,914.52 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt C0CA-5050 1,131.96 197,046.48 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt C2A6-25D0 578.73 197,625.21 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt C39C-F890 460.43 198,085.64 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt C440-B830 460.43 198,546.07 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt E666-AC70 729.65 199,275.72 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt CF68-85C0 490.63 199,766.35 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 100763 1,155.41 200,921.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Receipt 100763 379.51 201,301.27 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 96886073 578.73 201,880.00 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt E17B-F0B0 6.08 201,886.08 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt E17B-F0B0 405.19 202,291.27 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt E17B-F0B0 252.79 202,544.06 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt E256-4430 743.42 203,287.48 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,572.15 204,859.63 06/03

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,592.57 207,452.20 06/04

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,602.15 209,054.35 06/05

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 069B-58E0 578.73 209,633.08 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 2D82-A650 578.73 210,211.81 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 165.00 210,376.81 05/31-06/02

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 0D13-25F0 578.73 210,955.54 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 0DE8-BA70 729.65 211,685.19 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,369.11 213,054.30 06/06
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Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 3D90-6710 578.73 213,633.03 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 981C-37EE 4,113.87 209,519.16 05/22/2022 - 05/28/2022

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt C348-20D0 743.42 210,262.58 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 270 578.73 210,841.31 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2519 533.88 210,307.43 Pool Chemcials

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2519 68.03 210,239.40 Utility Wheels, 3-Prong Cord

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2520 415.00 209,824.40 Compactor Repair

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2520 893.45 208,930.95 Compactor Rental 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2520 1,830.00 207,100.95 Chute Repair

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2520 1,127.00 205,973.95 Chute Repair

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2521 256.80 205,717.15 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2521 261.03 205,456.12 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2521 605.57 204,850.55 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2522 91.50 204,759.05 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2522 3,950.53 200,808.52 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2522 100.69 200,707.83 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2522 2,808.60 197,899.23 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2522 1,509.16 196,390.07 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2523 6,155.28 190,234.79 05/28/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2524 117.68 190,117.11 15 Minute Timer(2)

Grand 06/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool Check 2524 1,606.37 188,510.74 Chlorine, Sodium
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Panama Service Bicarbonate, Acid, Tabs

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2524 51.34 188,459.40 Injection Feed

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2525 325.00 188,134.40 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2526 297.46 187,836.94 Aroma Service 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 10.11 187,826.83 Case of Water

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 19.26 187,807.57 Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 49.13 187,758.44 5ft Red Pex Piping,
Couplings

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 255.79 187,502.65 Pex Cutter, Pex Camper,
Clamps, Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 28.87 187,473.78 5ft White Pex Piping, 3/8
Sleeves, Straight Pex

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 9.84 187,463.94 Keys

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 7.57 187,456.37 Grill Brushes

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 37.85 187,494.22 Return: Elbows, Evo Female

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 136.34 187,357.88 Drill Bits, Folding Knife, Mop
Handle, Forged Loppers

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 53.14 187,304.74 Black Gloss Spray, Keys

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 22.96 187,281.78 Hinges

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 23.63 187,258.15 8 In Fan

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 16.17 187,241.98 Citric Magic, Air Wick

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 19.72 187,222.26 Case of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 101.01 187,121.25 Gloves, Graffiti Remover

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 61.59 187,059.66 Pressure Hose

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 14.35 187,045.31 Hand Pruner

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 153



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 12.30 187,033.01 Trowel

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 72.10 186,960.91 Oleanders, Mulch

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 22.00 186,938.91 Case of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 6.59 186,932.32 Barkkeepers friend Soft
Scrub & Spray

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 72.83 186,859.49 Wire Brushes, Saw Blades

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 30.75 186,828.74 Alocasia Plants

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 36.36 186,792.38 Fabuloso, Air Freshners

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 19.97 186,772.41 Case of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 5.71 186,766.70 Screws

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 69.60 186,697.10 Laundry Powder, Fabuloso,
Air Wick

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 37.16 186,659.94 Grey Gloss Spray, Duct Tape

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 40.53 186,619.41 Gloves, Screws, Bolts, Steel
Rod

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 115.33 186,504.08 Gloves, American Flag, Case
of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 19.72 186,484.36 12V-1000V Voltage Analog

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 31.56 186,452.80 4 piece Tool Kit

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 38.68 186,414.12 Drill Bits, Drive Bit Set, Water
Jet Nozzel

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 86.15 186,327.97 10ft Boarder Fence

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 70.19 186,257.78 Trim Rollers, Nylon Ropes

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 192.87 186,064.91 10ft Boarder Fence, 8ft Posts

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 21.56 186,043.35 Weather Stripping, Door
Handle

Grand 06/10/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2528 9,148.50 176,894.85 06/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2529 598.63 176,296.22 Service Call 06/05/2022: T2
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2530 118.02 176,178.20 Lamp Holders(24)

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2531 2,733.85 173,444.35 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2532 1,545.00 171,899.35 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2533 623.42 171,275.93 Replace 6' Electric Bell

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2534 180.00 171,095.93 Telephone Conference with
Nancy Stovall

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 WOW Business Check 2535 7,594.65 163,501.28 05/28/2022 - 06/27/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2536 9,616.52 153,884.76 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 9E3F-58B0 578.73 154,463.49 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 9EFD-7F20 743.42 155,206.91 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt A075-50B0 79.36 155,286.27 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt A075-50B0 584.70 155,870.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt A115-CC90 578.73 156,449.70 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,223.46 157,673.16 06/07

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 15954091 743.42 158,416.58 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 9F92-C960 411.28 158,827.86 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 872.16 159,700.02 06/08

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 JE 7402 2,987.39 156,712.63 GP Sales Tax May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1178 578.73 157,291.36 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,922.58 159,213.94 06/09
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Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 212475 29.00 159,242.94 ATM Vending 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11547 1,953.90 161,196.84 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 450.00 161,646.84 06/08-06/12

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,326.05 163,972.89 06/10

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,947.36 165,920.25 06/11

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,155.62 168,075.87 06/12

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,747.80 169,823.67 06/13

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 03DD-9D20 8.68 169,832.35 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 03DD-9D20 578.73 170,411.08 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 04F9-E1B0 578.73 170,989.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 Air it Cool eCheck AF14-047E 2,660.00 168,329.81 Replaced Hanging Kit &
Brackets for 6 Condensers

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck AF08-BABA 5,573.85 162,755.96 05/29/2022 - 06/04/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2537 49.19 162,706.77 Lighter, battery Charger

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2537 534.98 162,171.79 100 lbs. chlorine tabs

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2537 1,098.00 161,073.79 Gas Grill(2)

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2537 61.40 161,012.39 9X12 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2538 283.18 160,729.21 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2539 125.00 160,604.21 Broken Form

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 244.80 160,359.41 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 3.50 160,355.91 05/2022

Grand 06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2540 89.89 160,266.02 Dynamic Media
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Panama Management, Inc.

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 796.89 159,469.13 Tiki Bar Ladies Room Tile
Repair

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 18.00 159,451.13 G Suites

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 180.14 159,270.99 Verizon

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 106.92 159,164.07 Storage Shelves

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2541 489.02 158,675.05 05/28/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2541 6,265.24 152,409.81 06/04/2022 - 06/10/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2542 102.72 152,307.09 Scrub Pad With Knob

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2542 287.62 152,019.47 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2544 195.46 151,824.01 Mats

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 WOW Business Check 2545 341.25 151,482.76 06/04/2022 - 07/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 WOW Business Check 2546 217.82 151,264.94 06/04/2022 - 07/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,047.81 152,312.75 06/14

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt F593-16A0 578.73 152,891.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt D3E7-AB90 729.65 153,621.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 823B-E550 578.73 154,199.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/18/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt C054-7A20 578.73 154,778.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/19/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 4CAF-4530 578.73 155,357.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt DF16-FCD0 460.43 155,817.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt E112-53E0 578.73 156,396.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 744B-0490 729.65 157,126.13 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 903.03 158,029.16 06/15

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 JE 7481 60.00 157,969.16 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,660.41 159,629.57 06/16

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12044 578.73 160,208.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 JE 7489 37,500.00 122,708.30 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 330.00 123,038.30 06/16-06/19

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 03E5-D3E0 729.65 123,767.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC eCheck receipt 7F13-7340 6,944.76 130,712.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin eCheck receipt FEFE-1C70 6,944.76 137,657.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Aquatic Adventures Receipt 17283 30,900.00 168,557.47 2022 Beach Service

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000412621 55.61 168,613.08 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000410369 315.90 168,928.98 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 8.68 168,937.66 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 17.36 168,955.02 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 26.04 168,981.06 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 34.72 169,015.78 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 578.73 169,594.51 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 578.73 170,173.24 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 578.73 170,751.97 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 578.73 171,330.70 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 578.73 171,909.43 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt FD6A-A3D0 729.65 172,639.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5028 460.43 173,099.51 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt C49F-3D20 1,131.96 174,231.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,630.41 175,861.88 06/17

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,563.44 178,425.32 06/18

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,751.05 180,176.37 06/19

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,176.28 181,352.65 06/20

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 9F92-DE90 578.73 181,931.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 JE 7495 140,000.00 321,931.38 Insurance Claim: Sewage
Isuue

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 JE 7498 104,897.97 217,033.41 Correct Insurance Transfer

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 136347 45.39 217,078.80 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Air it Cool eCheck 573A-879A 225.00 216,853.80 Replaced AC Blower Motor
Belt in Tiki Bar Bathroom

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 5737-8E0A 5,243.48 211,610.32 06/05/2022 - 06/11/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2547 401.67 211,208.65 Keypad Door Lock(3)

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2547 181.86 211,026.79 Wall mount Shelves

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2548 297.41 210,729.38 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2549 23,563.25 187,166.13 03/29/2022 - 06/08/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2550 12,425.17 174,740.96 03/29/2022 - 06/08/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2551 6,665.37 168,075.59 06/11/2022 - 06/17/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2552 486.17 167,589.42 Chlorine, Bicarbonate

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 159



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2553 7,324.08 160,265.34 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2554 6,336.14 153,929.20 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2555 1,060.54 152,868.66 05/20/2022 - 06/20/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2556 500.70 152,367.96 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2557 48.80 152,319.16 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2558 29.55 152,289.61 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 TECO Check 2559 315.82 151,973.79 05/11/2022 - 06/13/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 TECO Check 2560 256.06 151,717.73 05/11/2022 - 06/13/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2561 126.84 151,590.89 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2561 305.46 151,285.43 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt C1F5-4860 460.43 151,745.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt C46F-06C0 578.73 152,324.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 786.51 153,111.10 06/21

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995288 729.65 153,840.75 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985513 344.16 154,184.91 Ice Vending 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 4951-ADA0 743.42 154,928.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 2B3D-D100 460.43 155,388.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 2C2A-6200 578.73 155,967.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 2F04-D4F0 729.65 156,697.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 2F9F-24B0 578.73 157,275.87 Online Payment

Grand 06/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 3032-F710 578.73 157,854.60 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 30BF-6D90 578.73 158,433.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 332B-51E0 729.65 159,162.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt B5AF-5B50 578.73 159,741.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 6DB0-0AD0 578.73 160,320.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 70C0-CF10 578.73 160,899.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 719D-4F80 578.73 161,477.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/26/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt 0310-9380 460.43 161,938.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/26/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 3CA9-3020 578.73 162,517.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt D5F9-38A0 976.95 163,494.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt D68E-B6F0 578.73 164,072.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt D71D-79E0 578.73 164,651.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt D98D-DD50 77.89 164,729.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt DB57-A390 578.73 165,308.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,136.07 166,444.16 06/22

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 669.12 167,113.28 06/23

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2907 578.73 167,692.01 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2700 460.43 168,152.44 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2700 729.65 168,882.09 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1058 743.42 169,625.51 Prepaid Any

Grand 06/27/2022 David Moore Receipt 1213 743.42 170,368.93 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1125 594.32 170,963.25 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4356 460.43 171,423.68 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Receipt 1207 5.69 171,429.37 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Receipt 1207 373.39 171,802.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 1434885 578.73 172,381.49 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995294 578.73 172,960.22 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 2E56-E460 578.73 173,538.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 3073-BFE0 1,032.07 174,571.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 3121-82F0 460.43 175,031.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 34FE-E360 743.42 175,774.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 367D-8990 578.73 176,353.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 37B3-5C70 460.43 176,814.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 3995-5AA0 578.73 177,392.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 3B67-A500 578.73 177,971.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 3C07-6FF0 578.73 178,550.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 3CA0-9E40 743.42 179,293.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 4208-6E50 578.73 179,872.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 68022 729.65 180,602.02 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Johnny White Receipt 153202 743.42 181,345.44 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,470.00 182,815.44 06/20-06/26
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Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt A5E0-6480 460.43 183,275.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt A6F6-3F00 460.43 183,736.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt A91F-5130 729.65 184,465.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt A9C8-5EC0 578.73 185,044.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt B771-6AF0 460.43 185,505.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,835.19 187,340.30 06/24

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,589.09 189,929.39 06/25

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,572.15 191,501.54 06/26

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt E72E-0B90 578.73 192,080.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Gail Head CC receipt 8515-8BB0 1,736.19 193,816.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 1E88-CEC0 578.73 194,395.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 2B76-D9B0 460.43 194,855.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt EC1D-F6D0 578.73 195,434.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt DC3E-20C0 578.73 196,013.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 303D-C420 578.73 196,591.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 30EE-0A40 578.73 197,170.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 318D-BEE0 578.73 197,749.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 3A45-F220 578.73 198,328.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 3C95-B110 977.46 199,305.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 3F02-6790 578.73 199,884.19 Online Payment

Grand 06/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 4932-6F90 1,131.96 201,016.15 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 4C03-8E50 578.73 201,594.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 4DC5-E2D0 460.43 202,055.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 52BF-FA50 729.65 202,784.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 5417-5220 578.73 203,363.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 5813-45C0 743.42 204,107.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 58E1-57F0 976.95 205,084.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 5DCA-3390 460.43 205,544.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 5F80-7740 578.73 206,123.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 66D2-6220 460.43 206,583.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 68AE-02E0 729.65 207,313.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,310.85 208,624.15 06/27

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Payment ONLINE ACH 18,911.00 189,713.15 T2 Flood Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Payment ONLINE ACH 56,504.00 133,209.15 T1 Flood Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Payment ONLINE ACH 1,278.00 131,931.15 Parking Garage Flood
Insurance 07/2022 - 06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 9CF5-DCB0 460.43 132,391.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 6353-4476 5,134.16 127,257.42 06/12/2022 - 06/18/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 6354-D714 568.52 126,688.90 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 6354-D714 434.24 126,254.66 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 767561815 743.42 126,998.08 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 46070 729.65 127,727.73 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 JE 7644 19.71 127,747.44 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2562 103.98 127,643.46 Rubber Door Mats for
Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2563 20.17 127,623.29 Annual Domain Renwal

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2564 437.58 127,185.71 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2565 7,009.99 120,175.72 06/18/2022 - 06/24/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2566 1,261.27 118,914.45 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Check 2567 729.65 118,184.80 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2568 692.25 117,492.55 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2569 195.46 117,297.09 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 WOW Business Check 2570 1,021.99 116,275.10 06/15/2022 - 07/14/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 WOW Business Check 2571 56.48 116,218.62 06/17/2022 - 07/16/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 33B3-B580 460.43 116,679.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 83CF-7040 460.43 117,139.48 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 88F1-B050 460.43 117,599.91 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 8C0C-3D90 578.73 118,178.64 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt B463-8370 578.73 118,757.37 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt B627-3890 729.65 119,487.02 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt B72A-C7C0 743.42 120,230.44 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt B844-8910 578.73 120,809.17 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt BB14-5FE0 578.73 121,387.90 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt BC42-0A60 430.22 121,818.12 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt BC42-0A60 148.78 121,966.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt BF44-8000 578.73 122,545.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt BFE5-2080 578.73 123,124.36 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt C087-3200 743.42 123,867.78 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt C122-A6F0 578.73 124,446.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt C371-2180 743.42 125,189.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt C90C-4CF0 460.43 125,650.36 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt CADA-69A0 578.73 126,229.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt CBDE-B640 4.48 126,233.57 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt CBDE-B640 298.59 126,532.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt CBDE-B640 108.21 126,640.37 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt CD1E-BC50 578.73 127,219.10 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt D3FD-B850 578.73 127,797.83 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt D4F7-6810 578.73 128,376.56 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DC57-45A0 4.48 128,381.04 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DC57-45A0 298.59 128,679.63 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DC57-45A0 108.21 128,787.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt E030-5C40 578.73 129,366.57 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt E25B-6DE0 578.73 129,945.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt E758-6E20 578.73 130,524.03 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt E994-C3D0 578.73 131,102.76 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt EBCD-1250 651.76 131,754.52 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt EC70-31D0 578.73 132,333.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt F2F2-E3C0 61.78 132,395.03 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt F2F2-E3C0 455.17 132,850.20 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt F596-A390 1,155.41 134,005.61 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt F625-73A0 578.73 134,584.34 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt F6B8-F780 460.43 135,044.77 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt F885-1AB0 52.84 135,097.61 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt F885-1AB0 358.44 135,456.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt FA00-7440 578.73 136,034.78 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt FA99-9E50 743.42 136,778.20 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt FA99-9E50 6,000.00 142,778.20 Stand Alone Garage

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt FB38-F570 578.73 143,356.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt FBD1-8780 5.69 143,362.62 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt FBD1-8780 511.26 143,873.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt FC6C-2160 578.73 144,452.61 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt FD05-7820 729.65 145,182.26 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 0084-FC80 62.05 145,244.31 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 0084-FC80 681.37 145,925.68 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 0169-F750 460.43 146,386.11 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 0486-FFE0 729.65 147,115.76 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 0889-7280 578.73 147,694.49 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 0991-E7B0 4.48 147,698.97 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 0991-E7B0 298.59 147,997.56 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 0991-E7B0 108.21 148,105.77 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 0AA1-5F30 743.42 148,849.19 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 0CA4-1530 578.73 149,427.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 0DAC-9F80 729.65 150,157.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 134A-6EA0 1,131.96 151,289.53 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 14C1-C7B0 460.43 151,749.96 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 2093-71F0 61.78 151,811.74 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 2093-71F0 516.95 152,328.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 2552-FD30 976.95 153,305.64 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 26C2-FD00 729.65 154,035.29 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 28EE-A090 578.73 154,614.02 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 297F-CFD0 578.73 155,192.75 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 2A2F-21F0 729.65 155,922.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 2ABD-CCE0 578.73 156,501.13 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 3349-D700 743.42 157,244.55 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 36F6-DCB0 578.73 157,823.28 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 3799-8A80 578.73 158,402.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 38D1-5310 460.43 158,862.44 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 395C-8D90 460.43 159,322.87 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 3AA8-8640 578.73 159,901.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 3CEF-46A0 578.73 160,480.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 3E55-E310 578.73 161,059.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 40A0-9C60 743.42 161,802.48 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 46E8-5E70 743.42 162,545.90 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 4808-49E0 578.73 163,124.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 50F4-0E90 578.73 163,703.36 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 5197-8AC0 578.73 164,282.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 53FB-89B0 578.73 164,860.82 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 5580-7DA0 578.73 165,439.55 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 5772-3D20 743.42 166,182.97 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 5F85-2EB0 729.65 166,912.62 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 64B8-C730 578.73 167,491.35 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 6F07-8C90 775.90 168,267.25 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 6F07-8C90 1,155.41 169,422.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 506D-EA20 460.43 169,883.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt F078-2DA0 578.73 170,461.82 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 490.86 170,952.68 06/28
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 007 16.55 170,969.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 007 562.18 171,531.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5202 432.46 171,963.87 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5202 84.49 172,048.36 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt 425C-0730 460.43 172,508.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt 1FF4-F9E0 977.46 173,486.25 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt 0C68-6D90 460.43 173,946.68 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 07C6-7520 578.73 174,525.41 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt DF56-6E00 578.73 175,104.14 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 4116-14C0 729.65 175,833.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt CA04-4900 578.73 176,412.52 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6956 578.73 176,991.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 0002015653 743.42 177,734.67 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005208 460.43 178,195.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005207 578.73 178,773.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 0000005054 678.73 179,452.56 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 0003217080 578.73 180,031.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885151 578.72 180,610.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885151 0.01 180,610.02 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 0000005661 578.73 181,188.75 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 0002966946 729.65 181,918.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 0002634953 729.65 182,648.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0002750646 57.77 182,705.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0002750646 460.43 183,166.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1794 578.73 183,744.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Receipt 102228 460.43 184,205.41 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 6396-13B0 460.43 184,665.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 5B08-D080 578.73 185,244.57 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt BDF8-A5F0 578.73 185,823.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 884B-BD70 729.65 186,552.95 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt D9A5-D0A0 0.43 186,553.38 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt D9A5-D0A0 459.57 187,012.95 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 46D5-61F0 516.95 187,529.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 48AE-AC60 578.73 188,108.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 4945-3440 578.73 188,687.36 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 4BFE-6DC0 460.43 189,147.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 4E4A-0220 578.73 189,726.52 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 4FFF-7BC0 578.73 190,305.25 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 508C-2930 457.58 190,762.83 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 508C-2930 3.42 190,766.25 Online Payment

Grand 07/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 51CD-5AF0 460.43 191,226.68 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 7A6E-DC40 578.73 191,805.41 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 0782-44A0 460.43 192,265.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 0900-2850 729.65 192,995.49 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 09DC-EF10 729.65 193,725.14 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 801C-36C0 578.73 194,303.87 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 9934-6600 578.73 194,882.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt A668-AA90 578.73 195,461.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt F735-D7B0 578.73 196,040.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt FC8E-4A80 578.73 196,618.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt FDA0-1EE0 729.65 197,348.44 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt FE85-3390 729.65 198,078.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 0069-1380 729.65 198,807.74 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 054B-2130 460.43 199,268.17 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 062C-C450 578.73 199,846.90 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 6F33-FDF0 578.73 200,425.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 6FD7-DEC0 729.65 201,155.28 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 7799-A850 460.43 201,615.71 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Yvette Phillips Reversed eCheck
receipt

7837-6B70 729.65 202,345.36 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,369.11 203,714.47 06/29

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 903.03 204,617.50 06/30
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Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 JE 7535 25.00 204,592.50 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 JE 7536 384.90 204,207.60 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 204,786.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 07/2022 729.65 205,515.98 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 206,094.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 07/2022 729.65 206,824.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 207,403.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 207,981.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 208,560.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 209,139.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 209,718.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 07/2022 729.65 210,447.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 211,026.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 211,605.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 212,183.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 212,762.58 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 213,341.31 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 213,920.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 214,498.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 215,077.50 Monthly Assessment

Grand 07/05/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 07/2022 729.65 215,807.15 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 07/2022 729.65 216,536.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 217,115.53 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 217,694.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 07/2022 460.43 218,154.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 218,733.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 07/2022 460.43 219,193.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 07/2022 977.46 220,171.31 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 07/2022 977.46 221,148.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 07/2022 1,155.41 222,304.18 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 9762-0D30 578.73 222,882.91 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt 7756-4A80 578.73 223,461.64 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 3453974 460.43 223,922.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 3453974 0.20 223,922.27 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 3453975 578.73 224,501.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996250 729.65 225,230.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 256 578.73 225,809.38 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5010 578.73 226,388.11 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5010 1,157.46 227,545.57 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4741 743.42 228,288.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 685 578.73 228,867.72 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 271 578.73 229,446.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 9639 5,300.00 234,746.45 Rental Income 07/2022 /
Digital Sign 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6212 460.43 235,206.88 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6212 920.86 236,127.74 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5370 578.73 236,706.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Life's a Beach Real Estate Receipt 4390 2,800.00 239,506.47 July Rental 07/2022 & Digital
Sign 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 14F8-FC40 578.73 240,085.20 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Receipt 1599 25,000.00 265,085.20 Tiki Rental Income

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Receipt 1599 12,500.00 277,585.20 Banquet Room Income

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,980.00 279,565.20 06/30-07/03

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt LKBX 290 578.43 280,143.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2572 14,317.68 265,825.95

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2573 893.45 264,932.50 Compactor Rental 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2574 473.96 264,458.54 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2575 300.00 264,158.54 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2576 11,668.17 252,490.37 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2576 89.89 252,400.48 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2576 18.00 252,382.48 G Suites

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2577 7,303.16 245,079.32 06/25/2022 - 07/01/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2578 297.46 244,781.86 Aroma Service 07/2022

Grand 07/07/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2579 9,148.50 235,633.36 07/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2580 2,733.85 232,899.51 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2581 1,545.00 231,354.51 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2583 200.00 231,154.51 Tiki Bar Water Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2584 100.00 231,054.51 1-1601: Release of Lien

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2585 195.46 230,859.05 Mats

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 5472-E840 1,131.96 231,991.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 590C-A6A0 578.73 232,569.74 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 599A-14B0 460.43 233,030.17 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 5D66-55B0 460.43 233,490.60 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,505.18 235,995.78 07/01

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 3,116.91 239,112.69 07/02

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,922.58 241,035.27 07/03

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 597.81 241,633.08 07/04

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 8E8A-9B50 578.73 242,211.81 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt 1E03-69B0 460.43 242,672.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Air it Cool eCheck A7AC-80DA 235.00 242,437.24 Tiki Bar Ladies Room AC
Repair

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck A7A6-4954 5,102.93 237,334.31 06/19/2022 - 06/25/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 8B6D-B080 578.73 237,913.04 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 William & Suzette Roberson eCheck receipt 52A9-0E50 578.73 238,491.77 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt B73E-6070 578.73 239,070.50 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 10FC-B0D0 578.73 239,649.23 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 3254189 578.73 240,227.96 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 3795-AFB0 7.36 240,235.32 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 3795-AFB0 490.63 240,725.95 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 3795-AFB0 166.07 240,892.02 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 3AEE-88A0 743.42 241,635.44 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 3C66-D550 578.73 242,214.17 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 4100-2800 729.65 242,943.82 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,045.20 243,989.02 07/05

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 JE 7650 30.00 243,959.02 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Yvette Phillips Reverse Receipt 729.65 243,229.37 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #7837-6B70

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Yvette Phillips CC receipt 9FCF-3F10 729.65 243,959.02 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Yvette Phillips CC receipt 9FCF-3F10 4.00 243,963.02 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt E09B-A150 8.81 243,971.83 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt E09B-A150 17.49 243,989.32 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt E09B-A150 8.68 243,998.00 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt E09B-A150 578.73 244,576.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt E09B-A150 561.24 245,137.97 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt BE05-B670 578.73 245,716.70 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt BE99-6620 743.42 246,460.12 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt C623-8BD0 158.72 246,618.84 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt C623-8BD0 505.34 247,124.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt C6EE-E410 578.73 247,702.91 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,077.81 248,780.72 07/06

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,660.41 250,441.13 07/07

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 JE 7733 37,500.00 212,941.13 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 19183848 743.42 213,684.55 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Receipt 11919 0.86 213,685.41 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Receipt 11919 460.00 214,145.41 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,243.01 216,388.42 07/08

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 3,131.47 219,519.89 07/09

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,534.31 222,054.20 07/10

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 JE 7755 7,381.39 214,672.81 Sales Tax June 2022
Payment

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 3260-4970 210.00 214,882.81 1-12B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2882690516 8.68 214,891.49 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2882690516 570.05 215,461.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 4412321 8.68 215,470.22 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 4412321 570.05 216,040.27 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,163.46 217,203.73 07/11

Grand
Panama

07/14/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 3CAA-1388 5,170.60 212,033.13 06/26/2022 - 07/02/2022

Grand
Panama

07/14/2022 WOW Business Payment Confirmation #
y6thnhzr1yt

7,594.65 204,438.48 06/28/2022 - 07/27/2022
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Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2586 61.40 204,377.08 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2587 453.31 203,923.77 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 244.80 203,678.97 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 4.00 203,674.97 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 20.17 203,654.80 Domain Renewal

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 180.84 203,473.96 Verizon

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 23.73 203,450.23 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 4,087.01 199,363.22 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 434.25 198,928.97 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 3,035.51 195,893.46 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 1,662.49 194,230.97 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2589 6,867.23 187,363.74 07/02/2022 - 07/08/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 85.60 187,278.14 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 1,376.85 185,901.29 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 128.34 185,772.95 Injection Valve

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 402.29 185,370.66 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 85.52 185,285.14 Gutter Grate with Screws

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 273.92 185,011.22 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 30.00 185,041.22 Fuel Surcharge Credit

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2591 325.00 184,716.22 07/2022

Grand 07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 50.90 184,665.32 Motion Flood Light
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 17.30 184,648.02 Batteries for Restaurant

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 38.62 184,609.40 Screw Driver Set, Utility
Knives

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 20.27 184,589.13 Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 9.70 184,579.43 Air Freshner

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 81.39 184,498.04 Pool Gate Lock

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 496.90 184,001.14 Door Paint

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 15.35 183,985.79 Towels for Grill Area

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 24.53 183,961.26 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 19.69 183,941.57 20pc Drive Set

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 215.53 183,726.04 100ft Water Hose

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 8.99 183,717.05 Cement

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 87.70 183,629.35 Grill Cleaner, Lighter, Wire
Brushes, Muli Tool for Grill
Area

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 53.38 183,575.97 16x20 Tarp for Pool
Equipment

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 32.83 183,543.14 Microfiber Dust Mop

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 79.28 183,463.86 Paint for Pool Area

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 149.43 183,314.43 Windex, Fabuloso, Nitrile
Gloves, Air Wick

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 25.13 183,289.30 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 50.02 183,239.28 Paver Cleaner

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 203.96 183,035.32 Paint Thinner, Wire Brush,
Gloves, Paint for Parking
Area
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Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 56.55 182,978.77 Detergent, Dish Soap,
Airwick

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 12.99 182,965.78 Water Nozzel

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 35.86 182,929.92 Quick Socket, Fitting Set,
Hose Connector, Male
Disconnect

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 22.98 182,906.94 Fly Trap, Keys

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 90.04 182,816.90 Spray Grip, Black Spray

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 70.52 182,746.38 Gloves, Sharpie, Board,
Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 32.40 182,713.98 Hammer

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 21.26 182,692.72 Channel Locks

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 16.87 182,675.85 Loctite & Flex Seal Glue

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 62.70 182,613.15 Bladders

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 42.07 182,571.08 Terry Towels, Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 6.72 182,564.36 Restricted Area Signs

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 25.39 182,538.97 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 25.21 182,513.76 Knee Pads

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 87.48 182,426.28 Parking Area Paint Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 68.28 182,358.00 Case of Water (4), Batteries

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 107.80 182,250.20 Spray Tip, Spray Gun

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Roofing Plus, Inc Check 2593 81,516.72 100,733.48 Walkover Roof & Paint
Project (25%)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Roofing Plus, Inc Check 2593 34,712.56 66,020.92 T1 & T2 Roof Repairs (25%)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional

Check 2594 75.00 65,945.92 92120 2022
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Regulation

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Check 2595 75.00 65,870.92 92121 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Check 2596 75.00 65,795.92 92122 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Check 2597 75.00 65,720.92 92123 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Check 2598 75.00 65,645.92 92124 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Check 2599 75.00 65,570.92 92125 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2600 112.35 65,458.57 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2600 139.06 65,319.51 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 WOW Business Check 2601 224.76 65,094.75 07/04/2022 - 08/03/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2602 11,068.49 54,026.26 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7325-8910 11.15 54,037.41 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7325-8910 743.42 54,780.83 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 520.86 55,301.69 07/12

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1181 578.73 55,880.42 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8350-D250 8.68 55,889.10 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8350-D250 578.73 56,467.83 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 85D8-3E50 8.68 56,476.51 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 85D8-3E50 578.73 57,055.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/16/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 86B1-5040 578.73 57,633.97 Online Payment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 182



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt 3A77-F2F0 578.73 58,212.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,092.37 59,305.07 07/13

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,339.98 60,645.05 07/14

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 David Moore Receipt 1216 743.42 61,388.47 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 217388 45.50 61,433.97 ATM Vending 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 59A6-3AB0 578.73 62,012.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt A3BB-D020 460.43 62,473.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt A449-2F40 578.73 63,051.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,937.14 64,989.00 07/15

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 3,087.78 68,076.78 07/16

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,036.49 70,113.27 07/17

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Receipt 3066 123.56 70,236.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt 9028-35C0 578.73 70,815.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,631.28 72,446.84 07/18

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 450.00 72,896.84 07/04-07/17

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 JE 7818 110,956.00 183,852.84 Reserve Expenses

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2603 154.20 183,698.64 Doggie bags, Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2603 233.64 183,465.00 Igniter Kit Weber 200

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2603 0.49 183,465.49 Shipping Credit - Igniter Kit

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2603 55.62 183,409.87 Indoor Bug Zapper

Grand 07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Check 2603 4.10 183,413.97 Shipping Credit - Doggie
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Panama Inc. Bags

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2604 267.50 183,146.47 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2604 473.96 182,672.51 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Check 2605 42,880.95 139,791.56 Umbrella Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Check 2605 48,339.90 91,451.66 General Liability, D&O and
Crime Policy 07/2022 - 06/
2023

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2606 90.00 91,361.66 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2607 37.32 91,324.34 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2607 37.32 91,287.02 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2608 294.00 90,993.02 07/02/2022 - 07/08/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2608 7,225.76 83,767.26 07/09/2022 - 07/15/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Check 2609 460.00 83,307.26 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 TECO Check 2610 194.05 83,113.21 06/14/2022 - 07/11/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 TECO Check 2611 193.21 82,920.00 06/14/2022 - 07/11/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2612 828.04 82,091.96 Service Call 06/13/2022:
Replace Chrome Escutcheon
Plates

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2613 195.46 81,896.50 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 221A-AF8C 5,663.84 76,232.66 07/03/2022 - 07/09/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 9C7B-AE20 729.65 76,962.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 9352-04E0 743.42 77,705.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5029 460.43 78,166.16 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 268E-C860 769.65 78,935.81 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt FAF7-8300 729.65 79,665.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 960.42 80,625.88 07/19

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000416202 91.95 80,717.83 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000414461 354.02 81,071.85 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4371 460.43 81,532.28 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2917 578.73 82,111.01 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt 10D7-CB00 729.65 82,840.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 2526-85B0 1,131.96 83,972.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 0C97-DCA0 460.43 84,433.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 0D63-C560 578.73 85,011.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/24/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 6A85-6B60 578.73 85,590.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 1AA0-5760 460.43 86,050.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 1B4D-2360 578.73 86,629.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 1C42-2D60 729.65 87,359.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 1CC7-8EB0 578.73 87,938.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 1D3C-1670 578.73 88,516.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 1DC1-3DF0 578.73 89,095.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 1E74-72B0 729.65 89,825.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,106.94 90,932.10 07/20

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,097.36 93,029.46 07/21

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 185



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5376 578.73 93,608.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12046 578.73 94,186.92 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995291 729.65 94,916.57 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 138143 207.85 95,124.42 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt DB31-4880 578.73 95,703.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt DC9F-1A10 578.73 96,281.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt DD77-90C0 578.73 96,860.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt DE24-4040 578.73 97,439.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DF21-FEC0 5.28 97,444.62 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DF21-FEC0 352.22 97,796.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DF21-FEC0 102.93 97,899.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt D2FB-30B0 578.73 98,478.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt D96A-A380 460.43 98,938.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt 3841-4B70 976.95 99,915.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 38D5-A100 578.73 100,494.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt 399D-1080 578.73 101,073.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 3A40-6780 77.89 101,151.23 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt 3AD5-E990 578.73 101,729.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 JE 7867 30.00 101,699.96 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 JE 7868 30.00 101,669.96 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand 07/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,689.54 103,359.50 07/22
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 3,102.34 106,461.84 07/23

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,806.06 108,267.90 07/24

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1139 586.44 108,854.34 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt FC53-8E60 578.73 109,433.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 96FE-AE20 578.73 110,011.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995295 578.73 110,590.53 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 84C2-CE30 578.73 111,169.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 85D0-C010 1,032.07 112,201.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 8653-5A00 460.43 112,661.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 8785-C710 743.42 113,405.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 89AE-B9D0 578.73 113,983.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 8A37-BDB0 460.43 114,444.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 8B58-3C80 578.73 115,023.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 8BF8-8230 578.73 115,601.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 8C75-E550 578.73 116,180.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 8CFF-A170 743.42 116,923.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 8F1E-B0F0 578.73 117,502.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,279.98 118,782.66 07/25

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Air it Cool eCheck 80EE-2C3E 6,950.00 111,832.66 Heat Pump Condenser Install

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 80F3-7572 5,144.57 106,688.09 07/10/2022 - 07/16/2022
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Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt 6C90-8C10 977.46 107,665.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2614 261.03 107,404.52 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2615 630.97 106,773.55 Dog Leash Covers

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2616 7,251.73 99,521.82 07/16/2022 - 07/22/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2617 395.88 99,125.94 Lock Ring for Pool

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2617 1,123.47 98,002.47 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2617 285.47 98,287.94 Pool Chemical Refund

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2617 727.56 97,560.38 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2618 6,906.32 90,654.06 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2619 6,435.83 84,218.23 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2620 1,060.54 83,157.69 06/21/2022 - 07/20/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2621 426.66 82,731.03 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2622 52.28 82,678.75 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2623 29.55 82,649.20 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 James Myers Check 2624 148.78 82,500.42 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2625 199.32 82,301.10 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2626 741.96 81,559.14 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2627 642.00 80,917.14 T2 Annual Fire Alarm
Monitoring

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2627 642.00 80,275.14 T1 Annual Fire Alarm
Monitoring

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 WOW Business Check 2628 1,021.99 79,253.15 07/15/2022 - 08/14/2022

Grand 07/29/2022 WOW Business Check 2629 57.52 79,195.63 07/17/2022 - 08/16/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 80E0-0D40 460.43 79,656.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 818B-BC40 460.43 80,116.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 82DD-D3E0 729.65 80,846.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 83B2-E9A0 578.73 81,424.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt 85DD-1250 460.43 81,885.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt DD84-1270 578.73 82,464.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 755.64 83,219.67 07/26

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5212 460.43 83,680.10 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5211 578.73 84,258.83 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 8319068 578.73 84,837.56 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 8043352 743.42 85,580.98 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6964 578.73 86,159.71 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985560 674.19 86,833.90 Ice Vending 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus CC receipt 48E6-34B0 460.43 87,294.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt B155-A150 578.73 87,873.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 548F-FC20 578.73 88,451.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 56EC-6010 1,131.96 89,583.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 576D-EEE0 578.73 90,162.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 5860-3360 460.43 90,622.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 5959-3CF0 729.65 91,352.56 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 5A45-CEC0 460.43 91,812.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 5ABA-DC70 729.65 92,542.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 5E5B-9A20 8.68 92,551.32 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 5E5B-9A20 578.73 93,130.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 5E5B-9A20 578.73 93,708.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt E034-9D40 578.73 94,287.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 0738-E7E0 578.73 94,866.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 080C-2FF0 578.73 95,444.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 089E-9100 578.73 96,023.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 092C-11C0 977.46 97,001.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 09BE-9D80 578.73 97,579.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 0A87-8ED0 743.42 98,323.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 0B88-9400 976.95 99,300.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 0C02-8D90 460.43 99,760.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 0C79-C6F0 578.73 100,339.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt 0D8C-C890 729.65 101,069.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Johnny White CC receipt D55B-BB60 743.42 101,812.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt 29BF-E3D0 578.73 102,391.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 3271-0300 460.43 102,851.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,395.00 104,246.65 07/18-07/31

Grand 07/31/2022 JE 7990 34.80 104,281.45 Interest Earned
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2630 30.98 104,250.47 Size 13 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 7107-61C0 460.43 104,710.90 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 7231-ACB0 460.43 105,171.33 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 7356-4C80 729.65 105,900.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 74CD-E370 578.73 106,479.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 7552-A840 729.65 107,209.36 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 75D5-D890 743.42 107,952.78 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 7653-1F90 578.73 108,531.51 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 76EA-3400 578.73 109,110.24 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 7765-A1C0 578.73 109,688.97 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 77EA-99B0 578.73 110,267.70 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7863-7D90 743.42 111,011.12 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 78D3-C440 578.73 111,589.85 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 79C5-2180 743.42 112,333.27 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 7B42-29C0 460.43 112,793.70 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 7BD5-6650 578.73 113,372.43 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 7C58-CC70 5.28 113,377.71 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 7C58-CC70 352.22 113,729.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 7C58-CC70 53.78 113,783.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 7CD1-A360 578.73 114,362.44 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 7DD0-A550 578.73 114,941.17 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 7E5E-39A0 578.73 115,519.90 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 8020-9DF0 578.73 116,098.63 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 8132-D870 578.73 116,677.36 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 843C-5D60 578.73 117,256.09 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 84B9-5070 578.73 117,834.82 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 85C3-50B0 651.76 118,486.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 8653-B780 516.95 119,003.53 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 8746-2F10 1,155.41 120,158.94 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 87BF-E7C0 578.73 120,737.67 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 88F3-E5A0 460.43 121,198.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 896D-4C10 101.99 121,300.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 896D-4C10 309.29 121,609.38 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 89E6-B930 578.73 122,188.11 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 8A61-AF10 743.42 122,931.53 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 8AE5-ADB0 578.73 123,510.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 8B83-A970 67.47 123,577.73 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 8B83-A970 449.48 124,027.21 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 8C05-EA70 578.73 124,605.94 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 8C85-90F0 729.65 125,335.59 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 8D02-DC20 62.05 125,397.64 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 8D02-DC20 681.37 126,079.01 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 8DAE-F780 460.43 126,539.44 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 8E56-1330 729.65 127,269.09 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 8ECC-BA90 578.73 127,847.82 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 8F49-55D0 5.28 127,853.10 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 8F49-55D0 352.22 128,205.32 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 8F49-55D0 53.78 128,259.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 903D-5EF0 578.73 128,837.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 90B5-20F0 729.65 129,567.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 9219-0A00 1,131.96 130,699.44 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 9384-C330 460.43 131,159.87 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 9481-A070 61.78 131,221.65 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 9481-A070 516.95 131,738.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 9683-5BA0 976.95 132,715.55 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 97AF-44E0 729.65 133,445.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 9829-CEA0 578.73 134,023.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 98A5-51E0 578.73 134,602.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 9919-4990 729.65 135,332.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 999C-B2D0 578.73 135,911.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 9B9B-9760 743.42 136,654.46 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 9C0F-6AD0 578.73 137,233.19 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 9C9C-B3A0 578.73 137,811.92 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 9D25-FF00 460.43 138,272.35 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 9D9C-FA10 460.43 138,732.78 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 9F23-A7F0 578.73 139,311.51 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 9FAD-B440 578.73 139,890.24 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt A05F-6DB0 578.73 140,468.97 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt A100-D100 743.42 141,212.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A20E-6980 743.42 141,955.81 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt A2B1-CC40 578.73 142,534.54 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt A48D-6870 578.73 143,113.27 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt A51A-04E0 578.73 143,692.00 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt A59A-A080 578.73 144,270.73 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt A638-5F50 578.73 144,849.46 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt A6DF-DD00 743.42 145,592.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt A844-4270 729.65 146,322.53 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt A8C1-AEF0 578.73 146,901.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Reversed eCheck
receipt

AA59-6480 729.65 147,630.91 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt AB22-1770 743.42 148,374.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt AC32-41E0 578.73 148,953.06 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green eCheck receipt ACA9-2380 460.43 149,413.49 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt DE09-6100 578.73 149,992.22 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,106.94 151,099.16 07/27

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,628.67 152,727.83 07/28

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 1683-F420 578.73 153,306.56 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt ECE5-18E0 578.73 153,885.29 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt C13E-7680 460.43 154,345.72 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt FF47-0960 460.43 154,806.15 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt F78B-5190 460.43 155,266.58 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt F7FA-7580 578.73 155,845.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt DCCD-8B00 578.73 156,424.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5206 494.24 156,918.28 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5206 22.71 156,940.99 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1063 79.36 157,020.35 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1063 664.06 157,684.41 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2710 729.65 158,414.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2710 460.43 158,874.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 4D78-6CA0 460.43 159,334.92 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 771002980 743.42 160,078.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 9650 5,300.00 165,378.34 Rental Income 08/2022 /
Digital Sign 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 008 16.55 165,394.89 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 008 562.18 165,957.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt E005-6D20 578.73 166,535.80 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt A241-5660 578.73 167,114.53 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 6C43-4110 578.73 167,693.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 563A-C760 516.95 168,210.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 574D-E570 578.73 168,788.94 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 58E1-E0A0 578.73 169,367.67 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 59F8-60B0 460.43 169,828.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 5B5D-1A80 578.73 170,406.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 5BD7-7A00 578.73 170,985.56 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 5CA9-D1C0 457.01 171,442.57 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 5CA9-D1C0 3.99 171,446.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 5D92-A150 460.43 171,906.99 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Ivy Luong eCheck receipt 5EAB-84A0 743.42 172,650.41 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Timothy Reynolds eCheck receipt 5F29-9D20 578.73 173,229.14 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 JE 7877 25.00 173,204.14 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 JE 7877 426.90 172,777.24 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 694 578.73 173,355.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 9028340 578.73 173,934.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 9322884 8.68 173,943.38 Monthly Assessment

Grand 08/02/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 9322884 508.27 174,451.65 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5055 678.73 175,130.38 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5668 578.73 175,709.11 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 8872478 729.65 176,438.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885152 578.72 177,017.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885152 0.01 177,017.49 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 8666614 729.65 177,747.14 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 8738026 460.43 178,207.57 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 8575112 578.73 178,786.30 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 3854-DB90 578.73 179,365.03 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 155E-01B0 578.73 179,943.76 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 8E2C-BFC0 460.43 180,404.19 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 8ECD-0830 729.65 181,133.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 8F44-13F0 729.65 181,863.49 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 9067-BD40 460.43 182,323.92 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,398.24 183,722.16 07/29

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,892.58 185,614.74 07/30

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,352.80 186,967.54 07/31

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

CC receipt 1000-4550 460.43 187,427.97 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 188,006.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 08/2022 729.65 188,736.35 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 189,315.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 08/2022 729.65 190,044.73 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 190,623.46 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 191,202.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 191,780.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 192,359.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 192,938.38 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 08/2022 729.65 193,668.03 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 194,246.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 194,825.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 195,404.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 195,982.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 196,561.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 197,140.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 197,719.14 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 198,297.87 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 08/2022 729.65 199,027.52 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 08/2022 729.65 199,757.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 200,335.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 200,914.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand 08/03/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 08/2022 460.43 201,375.06 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 201,953.79 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 08/2022 460.43 202,414.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 08/2022 977.46 203,391.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 08/2022 977.46 204,369.14 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 08/2022 1,155.41 205,524.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 JE 7998 37,500.00 168,024.55 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4389 2,800.00 170,824.55 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt B9EE-6E10 578.73 171,403.28 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt C2A7-8CF0 578.73 171,982.01 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt C420-1F90 578.73 172,560.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt C508-72E0 729.65 173,290.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt C58B-00C0 729.65 174,020.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt C608-0250 729.65 174,749.69 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt C70F-FFC0 460.43 175,210.12 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt C781-68E0 578.73 175,788.85 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 7EB0-3ED0 729.65 176,518.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 0CEF-8EE0 578.73 177,097.23 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Yvette Phillips Reverse Receipt 729.65 176,367.58 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #AA59-6480

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck AD72-99F4 5,170.60 171,196.98 07/17/2022 - 07/23/2022

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt E5EA-D880 729.65 171,926.63 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 257 578.73 172,505.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1800 578.73 173,084.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 0000996276 729.65 173,813.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,238.02 175,051.76 08/01

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2631 240.50 174,811.26 Pool & Spa Defoamer

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2631 525.74 174,285.52 Keypad Entry with Auto-Lock

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2631 644.31 173,641.21 Stainless Steel Hinges (12),
24 Pack of Water Bottles

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2632 14,317.68 159,323.53

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2633 893.45 158,430.08 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2634 345.56 158,084.52 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2635 11,668.17 146,416.35 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2636 7,494.79 138,921.56 07/23/2022 - 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 273.92 138,647.64 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 85.58 138,562.06 Weir Assy W/Stop Pad

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 64.20 138,626.26 Weir Assy w/Stop Pad, Face
Plate Grate - Refund

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 171.16 138,455.10 Sodium Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 748.98 137,706.12 3" Tabs

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 358.66 137,347.46 Valve Kit

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 328.71 137,018.75 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 141.12 136,877.63 Phenol Red

Grand 08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool Check 2637 346.56 136,531.07 Super Blue - Pool Chemical
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Panama Service

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 28.88 136,559.95 Super Blue Pool Chemical -
Refund

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2638 9,148.50 127,411.45 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2639 92.35 127,319.10 Parking by Permit Only
Signage

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2640 169.74 127,149.36 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2641 211.88 126,937.48 Service Call 06/14/2022: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2641 269.53 126,667.95 Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspection

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2641 984.84 125,683.11 Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspection

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2642 105.00 125,578.11 Telephone Conference with
Frank Booke & Jason
Bennett

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2642 210.00 125,368.11 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2642 210.00 125,158.11 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2642 210.00 124,948.11 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 WOW Business Check 2643 62.34 124,885.77 Internet - Partial Month 07/
2022

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 1DE9-9D70 578.73 125,464.50 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 1E75-6AF0 729.65 126,194.15 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 21C5-FF70 460.43 126,654.58 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 232F-BF80 578.73 127,233.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman eCheck receipt 16ED-5130 578.73 127,812.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0010082732 578.73 128,390.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0010082733 459.63 128,850.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand 08/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0010082733 1.00 128,851.40 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 46137 729.65 129,581.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 348.69 129,929.74 08/02

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt FAF0-0BF0 578.73 130,508.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 72BD-49B0 578.73 131,087.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 9E77-5550 1,131.96 132,219.16 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 9FA8-65E0 578.73 132,797.89 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt A025-6AB0 460.43 133,258.32 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt A0A0-7000 460.43 133,718.75 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt A11A-D5C0 33.24 133,751.99 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 97C0-1210 0.30 133,752.29 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 97C0-1210 578.73 134,331.02 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC eCheck receipt 7845-5720 578.73 134,909.75 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 2269-8E10 8.66 134,918.41 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 2269-8E10 577.35 135,495.76 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 2269-8E10 78.05 135,573.81 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 2382-38F0 743.42 136,317.23 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 26BF-76B0 729.65 137,046.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 873.90 137,920.78 08/03

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,165.20 139,085.98 08/04

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2900143242 8.68 139,094.66 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2900143242 570.05 139,664.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt 981F-4D10 578.73 140,243.44 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/09/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 6552 61.78 140,305.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/09/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 22060228 743.42 141,048.64 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/09/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 9693664 578.73 141,627.37 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 0F88-06E0 578.73 142,206.10 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 1026-5FB0 743.42 142,949.52 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 10AA-4740 238.08 143,187.60 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 10AA-4740 425.98 143,613.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 1140-2C30 578.73 144,192.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt 12CA-6220 460.43 144,652.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,776.93 146,429.67 08/05

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,718.67 148,148.34 08/06

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,354.54 149,502.88 08/07

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 JE 8015 6,783.83 142,719.05 Sales Tax July 2022
Payment

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 757.38 143,476.43 08/08

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 8AE1-38D0 8.68 143,485.11 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 8AE1-38D0 578.73 144,063.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 2655-44C1 5,175.80 138,888.04 07/24/2022 - 07/30/2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 2559-D181 219.48 138,668.56 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022

Grand 08/11/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 254F-2501 151.95 138,516.61 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2644 61.40 138,455.21 Envelopes for Registration

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2645 385.20 138,070.01 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2645 283.18 137,786.83 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 3.00 137,783.83 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 244.80 137,539.03 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 18.00 137,521.03 G Suites

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 89.89 137,431.14 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 670.89 136,760.25 PCB Embroidery: Uniforms

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 45.87 136,714.38 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 6,103.59 130,610.79 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 213.98 130,396.81 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 4,554.62 125,842.19 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 2,391.88 123,450.31 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 600.00 122,850.31 MK Weber Engineering:
Engineering Report for Door

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 180.50 122,669.81 Verizon

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 29.05 122,640.76 Lowe's: Rocks for Grill Area

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 70.23 122,570.53 Lowe's: Clorox Shock

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 41.82 122,528.71 Lowe's: Stainless Steel
Cleaner, Clorox, Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 25.96 122,502.75 Lowe's: Wire Brushes for Grill

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 48.57 122,454.18 Lowe's: Flex Seal
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Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 32.36 122,421.82 Lowe's: Flex Seal

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2648 6,813.26 115,608.56 07/30/2022 - 08/05/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2649 192.58 115,415.98 Test Kit

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2649 243.96 115,172.02 Spa Foam

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2650 325.00 114,847.02 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2651 749.60 114,097.42 Mechanical Seal
Replacement

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2652 297.46 113,799.96 Aroma Service 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Check 2653 525.00 113,274.96 Leak Detection Units
(1-202,1-203)

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 54.76 113,220.20 Cord Organizer, Cable
Raptor, Velcro Straps

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 61.53 113,158.67 Reel Up Electrical Cord

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 122.33 113,036.34 Deck Cleaner, Broom

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 320.15 112,716.19 Electric Pressure Washer +
Warranty for around Pool

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 55.25 112,660.94 Grill Brushes, Lighters

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 212.31 112,448.63 Conduits

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 245.49 112,203.14 100ft Gym Wire

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 699.24 111,503.90 Wire, Conduits, Concrete
Anchor Screws, Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 469.67 111,034.23 Clamps, Drills

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 80.07 110,954.16 Weatherproof Electrical Box,
Voltage Dector

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 14.36 110,939.80 Long Nose Locking Pliers for
Gym

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 25.12 110,914.68 Case of Water (5)

Grand 08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 147.19 110,767.49 Pool Pole, Skimmer Nets
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 3.59 110,763.90 Conduit Clamp for Air
Conditioner

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 9.12 110,754.78 Lock

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 70.20 110,684.58 olts, Screws, Washers, Long
Nose for Pool Items

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 61.43 110,623.15 Ponchos, Work Gloves, Blue
Tape

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 218.43 110,404.72 White Gloss, Grey Primer,
Masking Paper, Paint for
Doors

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 80.47 110,324.25 Vacuum

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 29.84 110,294.41 Case of Water (4), Spray
Bottles

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 60.35 110,234.06 Windex, Air Wick, Fabuloso,

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 73.29 110,160.77 Windex Refils, Spray Bottles,
Laundry Detergent

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 18.84 110,141.93 Contour Scrapper

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 15.63 110,126.30 Electrical Tape

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 57.95 110,068.35 Gloves, Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 30.73 110,037.62 20 Pack Brackets for Gargae

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 13.32 110,024.30 Clorox Strips

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 9.79 110,014.51 Valves for Pool

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 16.38 109,998.13 Jet Nozzle

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 163.54 109,834.59 Drill Bits for Doors

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 15.39 109,819.20 Snake Repellant

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 141.40 109,677.80 Grit Wheels

Grand 08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 43.09 109,634.71 Caulk
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 696.03 108,938.68 Shock, Tabs

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 24.62 108,914.06 Telescopic Pool Pole

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 106.52 108,807.54 Drill Bits for Doors

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Nautilus Chemicals LLC Check 2655 1,300.54 107,507.00 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2656 3,961.50 103,545.50 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2657 3,961.50 99,584.00 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2658 1,808.00 97,776.00 Service Call 07/06/2022: T1
Elevator Stuck with Guests
Inside

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2659 683.00 97,093.00 Service Call 07/03/2022: T1
Elevator Down from Power
Outage

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2660 278.98 96,814.02 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2661 2,771.30 94,042.72 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2662 1,545.00 92,497.72 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2663 397.52 92,100.20 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2664 996.56 91,103.64 Service Call 07/21/2022: T1
Sprinkler Repairs

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2665 195.46 90,908.18 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 WOW Business Check 2666 7,594.65 83,313.53 07/28/2022 - 08/27/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check Online Payment 10,674.65 72,638.88 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 523.02 73,161.90 08/08

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Receipt 103893 578.73 73,740.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11646 976.95 74,717.58 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7743-BAE0 11.15 74,728.73 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7743-BAE0 743.42 75,472.15 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,048.68 76,520.83 08/10

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,310.85 77,831.68 08/11

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 219435 128.00 77,959.68 ATM Vending 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8709-3A20 8.68 77,968.36 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8709-3A20 578.73 78,547.09 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 8847-7A90 8.68 78,555.77 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 8847-7A90 578.73 79,134.50 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 David Moore Receipt 1217 743.42 79,877.92 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985610 733.73 80,611.65 Ice Vending 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5030 460.43 81,072.08 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,179.33 82,251.41 08/12

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,194.33 83,445.74 08/13

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 699.12 84,144.86 08/14

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 810.00 84,954.86 08/01-08/14

Grand
Panama

08/18/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 859.33 85,814.19 08/15

Grand
Panama

08/18/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 7BAF-4162 4,941.56 80,872.63 07/31/2022 - 08/06/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2668 249.26 80,623.37 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 37.29 80,586.08 Straight Talk

Grand 08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2669 37.29 80,548.79 Straight Talk

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 208



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Management, Inc.

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 21.51 80,527.28 Utility Knife

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 212.45 80,314.83 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Primer

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 265.88 80,048.95 Garden Rake, Garden Hand
Tool, Yard Kart

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 188.49 79,860.46 Flagging Tape, Stucco Tape,
Drop Cloth, Gorilla Glue,
Paint Tray, Case of Water
(3), Gloves

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 122.96 79,737.50 Primer, Door Stop

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 53.75 79,683.75 Extension Chord

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 139.34 79,544.41 Respirator

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 722.97 78,821.44 Pool Shock, Chlorine

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2670 85.81 78,735.63 Walmart: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2671 7,424.71 71,310.92 08/06/2022 - 08/12/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2672 76.20 71,234.72 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 TECO Check 2673 226.76 71,007.96 07/12/2022 - 08/08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 TECO Check 2674 199.16 70,808.80 07/12/2022 - 08/08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2675 473.39 70,335.41 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2675 169.74 70,165.67 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2676 195.46 69,970.21 Mats

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 WOW Business Check 2677 224.76 69,745.45 08/04/2022 - 09/03/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 70,124.14 08/16

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt CDE8-33E0 578.73 70,702.87 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1182 578.73 71,281.60 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Receipt 3128 1,502.15 72,783.75 30% Vending Commission -
Q2

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 4FDB-90A0 460.43 73,244.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 50A6-8170 578.73 73,822.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt C696-56C0 729.65 74,552.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt E008-CE30 689.65 75,242.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/21/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 918B-6680 578.73 75,820.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/21/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt 701C-E390 729.65 76,550.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 3B58-2ED0 729.65 77,280.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 728.25 78,008.49 08/17

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 757.38 78,765.87 08/18

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4385 460.43 79,226.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 185 578.73 79,805.03 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt E2FA-DE00 1,131.96 80,936.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000418091 428.11 81,365.10 Vending Machine 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000419941 143.02 81,508.12 Vending Machine 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 9954294 729.65 82,237.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Receipt 46620 578.73 82,816.50 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 605A-A410 460.43 83,276.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 6103-E590 578.73 83,855.66 Online Payment

Grand 08/24/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 5BD7-5880 578.73 84,434.39 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 786.51 85,220.90 08/19

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,252.59 86,473.49 08/20

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 989.55 87,463.04 08/21

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 2573-8A20 460.43 87,923.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 26B6-ED20 578.73 88,502.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 27D4-BF20 729.65 89,231.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 2881-4B40 578.73 89,810.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 2915-A380 578.73 90,389.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 299F-F3F0 578.73 90,968.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 2AB4-37E0 729.65 91,697.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 640.86 92,338.55 08/22

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck D612-9436 4,545.94 87,792.61 08/07/2022 - 08/13/2022

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck D610-11AC 439.92 87,352.69 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck D60E-F830 425.37 86,927.32 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 5A6D-2570 743.42 87,670.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2678 512.84 87,157.90 Door Mats (10)

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2678 132.32 87,025.58 (Letters G & P for Boardwalk)

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2678 28.95 86,996.63 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2679 357.33 86,639.30 Cleaning Supplies

Grand 08/26/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2680 26,297.72 60,341.58 06/08/2022 - 08/03/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2681 13,678.84 46,662.74 06/08/2022 - 08/03/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2682 343.75 46,318.99 Payment Issues on Website

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 15.43 46,303.56 Cement

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 33.01 46,270.55 Couplings

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 47.49 46,223.06 Hacksaw Blade, Hacksaw
Frame, Hammer

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 184.82 46,038.24 Mop Heads, Broom, Grout
Brush, Laundry Detergent,
Dish Soap, Pine Sol, Carpet
Freshner

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 138.61 45,899.63 Tops for Posts, Caution
Signs, Caution Tape for
Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 94.87 45,804.76 White Primer for Doors

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 53.21 45,751.55 Bladders to Clear Drainage

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 241.77 45,509.78 Post Caps for Beach Board
Walk

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 42.76 45,467.02 Snuggle, Stainless Steel
Cleaner, Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 3.22 45,463.80 Scissors

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2684 7,279.89 38,183.91 08/13/2022 - 08/19/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2685 1,189.61 36,994.30 3" Tabs, Reagent, Chlorine,
Acid

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2685 148.82 36,845.48 Gutter Grate

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2685 328.19 36,517.29 H-Series LW NX Combustion
Blower, Freight

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2686 7,075.42 29,441.87 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2687 6,165.20 23,276.67 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand 08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2688 1,060.54 22,216.13 07/21/2022 - 08/19/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2689 386.31 21,829.82 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2690 52.28 21,777.54 07/20/2022 - 08/17/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2691 29.55 21,747.99 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 MK Weber Engineering, LLC Check 2692 350.00 21,397.99 Structural Approval Letter:
Engineering for a unit Door

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2693 536.67 20,861.32 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2693 549.23 20,312.09 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2694 1,490.00 18,822.09 Service Call 08/03/2022:
Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 WOW Business Check 2695 1,021.99 17,800.10 08/15/2022 - 09/14/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 8605-4590 578.73 18,378.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 86F5-4460 578.73 18,957.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 87D8-FD70 578.73 19,536.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 885D-51E0 5.36 19,541.65 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 885D-51E0 357.50 19,899.15 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 885D-51E0 97.57 19,996.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 20,375.41

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 0841-DE40 578.73 20,954.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5213 578.73 21,532.87 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5214 460.43 21,993.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12048 578.73 22,572.03 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 140093 157.20 22,729.23 Vending Machine 07/2022
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Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 450.00 23,179.23 08/15-08/23

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995296 578.73 23,757.96 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt E1F2-7D60 976.95 24,734.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt E2AF-32D0 578.73 25,313.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt E35F-F060 578.73 25,892.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt E3DF-5E30 77.89 25,970.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt E50C-95E0 578.73 26,548.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 3D9E-98B0 578.73 27,127.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 10F0-C9C0 1,032.07 28,159.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 11BD-FAB0 460.43 28,620.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 127D-40F0 743.42 29,363.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 1411-2320 578.73 29,942.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 149B-A4D0 460.43 30,402.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 1634-F3E0 578.73 30,981.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 16AE-7F10 578.73 31,560.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 1743-26C0 578.73 32,138.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 17DE-F090 743.42 32,882.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 1946-1DD0 578.73 33,461.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt 4EF6-87A0 578.73 34,039.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt EFC5-DE20 460.43 34,500.30 Online Payment

Grand 08/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt F04E-6650 460.43 34,960.73 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt F1A1-1BE0 729.65 35,690.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt F227-23E0 578.73 36,269.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt F335-4910 460.43 36,729.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 640.86 37,370.40 08/24

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 801.07 38,171.47 08/25

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 JE 8081 30.00 38,141.47 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 774917124 743.42 38,884.89 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5389 578.73 39,463.62 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt AF03-EEF0 578.73 40,042.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt B047-6C60 578.73 40,621.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt B0ED-EB10 1,131.96 41,753.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt B174-C510 578.73 42,331.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt B202-5740 460.43 42,792.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt B409-CA00 729.65 43,521.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt B5C0-3FD0 460.43 43,982.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt B640-A320 729.65 44,711.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt 46EB-EF20 977.46 45,689.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt 24D9-1480 578.73 46,268.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6976 578.73 46,846.85 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 14191434 743.42 47,590.27 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 14828623 460.43 48,050.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 14677967 578.73 48,629.43 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 15097160 578.73 49,208.16 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 14762856 729.65 49,937.81 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 14952857 729.65 50,667.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885153 578.73 51,246.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5675 578.73 51,824.92 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5056 678.73 52,503.65 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt F3B7-DD90 578.73 53,082.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 00A1-D9F0 578.73 53,661.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4DCF-8D40 578.73 54,239.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4E4D-E560 578.73 54,818.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4F6C-7470 578.73 55,397.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 4FE4-6870 977.46 56,374.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 5067-2B10 578.73 56,953.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 50D7-A350 743.42 57,696.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 515F-50B0 976.95 58,673.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 51C6-0EB0 460.43 59,134.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 5242-19E0 578.73 59,713.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt 53BF-D830 729.65 60,442.67 Online Payment

Grand 08/31/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 54D4-B680 578.73 61,021.40 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 669.99 61,691.39

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,019.55 62,710.94 08/27

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 480.64 63,191.58 08/28

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 538D-AF80 460.43 63,652.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 104457 578.73 64,230.74 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 721 578.73 64,809.47 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 9672 5,300.00 70,109.47 Rental Income 09/2022 /
Digital Sign 09/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 0E51-F4D0 578.73 70,688.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt AA3E-5370 578.73 71,266.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt DDEF-5CD0 460.43 71,727.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 510.00 72,237.36 08/24-08/31

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 JE 8097 25.92 72,263.28 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 4BB1-D020 460.43 72,723.71 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 4C3C-0280 460.43 73,184.14 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 4CB5-0B70 729.65 73,913.79 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 4D3C-98F0 578.73 74,492.52 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 4F07-0FC0 729.65 75,222.17 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 4F79-0EF0 460.43 75,682.60 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 5190-0AF0 578.73 76,261.33 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 5280-6F80 729.65 76,990.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 5306-EBB0 743.42 77,734.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 53B4-6510 578.73 78,313.13 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 542D-8B40 578.73 78,891.86 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 54A0-00F0 578.73 79,470.59 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 552B-C8F0 578.73 80,049.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 55AC-EE80 743.42 80,792.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 5624-B480 578.73 81,371.47 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 5750-54D0 743.42 82,114.89 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 597D-A640 460.43 82,575.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 59F4-E690 578.73 83,154.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 5A8B-4C60 6.10 83,160.15 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 5A8B-4C60 405.18 83,565.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 5B27-63E0 578.73 84,144.06 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 5C23-7230 578.73 84,722.79 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 5CB6-B3E0 578.73 85,301.52 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 5EB5-5AA0 578.73 85,880.25 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 5FA1-6650 578.73 86,458.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 6189-2210 578.73 87,037.71 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 61FB-AD00 578.73 87,616.44 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 6317-DA10 651.76 88,268.20 Online Payment

Grand 09/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 6421-6DC0 61.78 88,329.98 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 6421-6DC0 455.17 88,785.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 64C7-7710 1,155.41 89,940.56 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 6543-D900 578.73 90,519.29 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 65C2-99F0 460.43 90,979.72 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 663A-0040 151.14 91,130.86 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 663A-0040 260.14 91,391.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 66C0-45A0 578.73 91,969.73 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 6736-6260 743.42 92,713.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 67B9-C830 578.73 93,291.88 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 6835-6B20 129.25 93,421.13 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 6835-6B20 387.70 93,808.83 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 68AD-B660 578.73 94,387.56 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 6925-1BD0 729.65 95,117.21 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 698D-17A0 62.05 95,179.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 698D-17A0 681.37 95,860.63 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 6A11-4CF0 460.43 96,321.06 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 6A8B-50D0 729.65 97,050.71 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 6B04-2FD0 578.73 97,629.44 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 6BBC-FDC0 6.10 97,635.54 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 6BBC-FDC0 405.18 98,040.72 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 6C39-1BD0 578.73 98,619.45 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 6CAE-EF10 729.65 99,349.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 6F26-5930 1,131.96 100,481.06 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 7025-18A0 460.43 100,941.49 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 7119-88D0 61.78 101,003.27 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 7119-88D0 516.95 101,520.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 72C4-B0C0 976.95 102,497.17 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 7341-75D0 729.65 103,226.82 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 7557-7850 578.73 103,805.55 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 75D1-FBB0 729.65 104,535.20 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7640-5D60 578.73 105,113.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 7764-BCC0 743.42 105,857.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 77DF-8580 578.73 106,436.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 790A-E540 578.73 107,014.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 7992-BA90 460.43 107,475.24 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 7A13-E510 460.43 107,935.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 7B3E-8E30 578.73 108,514.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 7BD1-6CE0 578.73 109,093.13 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 7C76-5440 578.73 109,671.86 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 7CF2-F7C0 743.42 110,415.28 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 7DFC-4780 743.42 111,158.70 September 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 7E6D-96B0 578.73 111,737.43 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 811F-D7A0 578.73 112,316.16 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 81A0-18D0 578.73 112,894.89 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 8316-CE20 578.73 113,473.62 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 8396-B3E0 578.73 114,052.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 8436-5900 743.42 114,795.77 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 84A8-8AE0 729.65 115,525.42 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 8519-C110 578.73 116,104.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 8649-D700 1,155.41 117,259.56 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 872F-CA40 743.42 118,002.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 879B-F650 578.73 118,581.71 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green eCheck receipt 880F-DD60 460.43 119,042.14 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC eCheck receipt 88EE-1CE0 578.73 119,620.87 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt D683-33F0 578.73 120,199.60 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 640.86 120,840.46 08/29

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 5072-1CB0 578.73 121,419.19 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 86B0-9090 578.73 121,997.92 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt D3F3-70B0 460.43 122,458.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 14C0-38A0 578.73 123,037.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 4448-ACD2 3,676.61 119,360.47 08/14/2022 - 08/20/2022
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 34BC-7450 578.73 119,939.20 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt 8CF0-5330 578.73 120,517.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 009 16.55 120,534.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 009 562.18 121,096.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt 9265-65C0 460.43 121,557.09 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt F58D-9740 578.73 122,135.82 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1803 578.73 122,714.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5211 516.95 123,231.50 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt FA1D-A900 460.43 123,691.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt D202-A680 578.73 124,270.66 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2696 221.87 124,048.79 Office Chair

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2696 623.77 123,425.02 Non Slip Mats for Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2696 933.12 122,491.90 Door Closers, Trash Chute
Door hydraulic Closer

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2696 140.82 122,351.08 Window & Glass Squeegee,
Window Cleaning Tool Refill
Sleeve

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2697 249.26 122,101.82 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 19.43 122,082.39 Lowe's: GFCI Plug for P5
Pump Room

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 22.11 122,060.28 Lowe's: Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 76.80 121,983.48 Lowe's: Trash Chute Door

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 43.72 121,939.76 Lowe's: Lettering for
Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 25.56 121,914.20 Lowes: Case of Water (4)

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 222



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 38.82 121,875.38 Lowe's: Airwick

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 187.48 121,687.90 Lowe's: Hunter Green Spray
for Benches, Black Spray
spray for patio deck lights

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 17.25 121,670.65 Lowe's: White Primer for
Doors

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 343.66 121,326.99 Lowe's: Ladder

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 686.92 120,640.07 Lowe's: Coveralls, Blue Tape
for Corridor Paint Project

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2699 7,230.91 113,409.16 08/20/2022 - 08/26/2022

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2700 388.60 113,020.56 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2701 254.62 112,765.94 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2702 235.00 112,530.94 Emails to and From Jason
Bennett Regarding Michael
Timm

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2702 214.76 112,316.18 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2702 214.76 112,101.42 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2702 214.76 111,886.66 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 WOW Business Check 2703 57.52 111,829.14 08/17/2022 - 09/16/2022

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt E22A-5C20 578.73 112,407.87 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt E2B0-B260 578.73 112,986.60 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt E3A2-AF20 460.43 113,447.03 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt E4F9-1030 578.73 114,025.76 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt E570-4900 578.73 114,604.49 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt E5DB-71C0 456.44 115,060.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt E5DB-71C0 4.56 115,065.49 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt E667-D6F0 460.43 115,525.92 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Ivy Luong eCheck receipt E816-5210 743.42 116,269.34 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Timothy Reynolds eCheck receipt E890-ECC0 578.73 116,848.07 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 JE 8091 25.00 116,823.07 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 376.95 117,200.02 08/30

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 JE 8092 239.73 116,960.29 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt DF58-5EE0 578.73 117,539.02 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt E9BA-4E70 460.43 117,999.45 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt FB10-3700 578.73 118,578.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 15570482 729.65 119,307.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 15594243 578.73 119,886.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 15594244 460.63 120,347.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 15600589 578.73 120,925.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4391 2,800.00 123,725.92 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 1D0B-39D0 460.43 124,186.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 1D8A-0C50 729.65 124,916.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 1E94-64F0 729.65 125,645.65 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 208D-76D0 460.43 126,106.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt E44F-51C0 578.73 126,684.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 4524-02C0 578.73 127,263.54 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 4755-8100 578.73 127,842.27 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 47C4-66B0 729.65 128,571.92 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 4856-BC90 729.65 129,301.57 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 48CC-27E0 729.65 130,031.22 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 4930-2470 460.43 130,491.65 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 49A8-D4D0 578.73 131,070.38 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Johnny White CC receipt B26D-EB50 743.42 131,813.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt F78B-E3E0 578.73 132,392.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt F80D-3080 729.65 133,122.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt FBCA-1800 460.43 133,582.61 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt FD05-3210 578.73 134,161.34 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 03DC-0270 578.73 134,740.07 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt BE4E-B550 578.73 135,318.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt C1E1-D660 4.00 135,322.80 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt C1E1-D660 729.65 136,052.45 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 582.60 136,635.05 08/31

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,573.02 138,208.07 09/01

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 002B-0580 578.73 138,786.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 4D8B-2430 200.29 138,987.09 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Reversed Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 139,565.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand 09/06/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 09/2022 729.65 140,295.47 September 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 140,874.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 09/2022 729.65 141,603.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 142,182.58 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 142,761.31 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 143,340.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 143,918.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 144,497.50 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 09/2022 729.65 145,227.15 3

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 145,805.88 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 146,384.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 146,963.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 147,542.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 148,120.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 148,699.53 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 149,278.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 149,856.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 09/2022 729.65 150,586.64 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 09/2022 729.65 151,316.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 151,895.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 152,473.75 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 09/2022 460.43 152,934.18 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 153,512.91 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 09/2022 460.43 153,973.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 09/2022 977.46 154,950.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 09/2022 977.46 155,928.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 09/2022 1,155.41 157,083.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 259 578.73 157,662.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2946 578.73 158,241.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2721 460.43 158,701.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2721 729.65 159,431.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1068 79.36 159,510.57 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1068 664.06 160,174.63 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 15792215 8.68 160,183.31 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 15792215 570.05 160,753.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 46202 729.65 161,483.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1156 526.88 162,009.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1156 59.56 162,069.45 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt F75D-8A10 1,131.96 163,201.41 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt F898-DD20 578.73 163,780.14 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt F997-68E0 460.43 164,240.57 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini eCheck receipt FA0C-90E0 460.43 164,701.00 September 2022
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Panama Bhupathiraju

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt FC60-BF00 578.73 165,279.73 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

CC receipt 78F6-FF70 460.43 165,740.16 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt E037-3320 317.44 166,057.60 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Receipt 8723 578.73 166,636.33 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 217D-E240 9.98 166,646.31 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 217D-E240 654.08 167,300.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 2206-D400 743.42 168,043.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 241A-0C10 729.65 168,773.46 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 346.95 169,120.41 09/02

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 524.34 169,644.75 09/03

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,563.44 172,208.19 09/04

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,359.53 174,567.72 09/05

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 8BF1-4F22 3,697.43 170,870.29 08/21/2022 - 08/27/2022

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck 8BED-D6DA 750.00 170,120.29 2-1106: Sheetrock Repair

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck 8BED-D6DA 1,800.00 168,320.29 2-101: Sheetrock Repair &
Framework Repair

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2918040346 8.68 168,328.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2918040346 570.05 168,899.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 15146128 578.73 169,477.75 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2704 14,317.68 155,160.07

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2705 893.45 154,266.62 09/2022
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Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2706 99.99 154,166.63 Microsoft 360 - Missing
Receipt

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2707 385.20 153,781.43 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2707 283.18 153,498.25 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 11,668.17 141,830.08 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 55.07 141,775.01 Lowe's: Utility Knife, Plungers

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 56.54 141,718.47 Lowe's: GFCI Flat Cover,
Deep GFCI Cover

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 99.19 141,619.28 Lowe's: Green Spray, Velcro,
Paint Thinner

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 268.88 141,350.40 Lowe's: Grit Grinders,
Brushless Sanders

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 12.95 141,337.45 Lowe's: Door Stop

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 131.46 141,205.99 Lowe's:Green Gloss Spray
for Trash cans and Benches

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 55.05 141,150.94 Lowe's: Batteries

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2709 128.37 141,022.57 Sodium Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2709 42.78 140,979.79 Injection Check Valve

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2710 297.46 140,682.33 Aroma Service 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2712 9,148.50 131,533.83 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2713 431.57 131,102.26 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2714 217.56 130,884.70 Mats

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 WOW Business Check 2715 7,594.66 123,290.04 08/28/2022 - 09/27/2022

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Check 2716 850.00 122,440.04 Branch Circuit Install

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 524.34 122,964.38 09/06

Grand 09/09/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 987D-7E50 578.73 123,543.11 September 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 763D-6BF0 578.73 124,121.84 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 7730-27E0 743.42 124,865.26 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 7A54-7AE0 664.06 125,529.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 7BA1-A670 578.73 126,108.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt 7D4E-0CA0 460.43 126,568.48 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC eCheck receipt 7DC3-E690 578.73 127,147.21 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 553.47 127,700.68 09/07

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 669.99 128,370.67 09/08

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 David Moore Receipt 1218 743.42 129,114.09 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1184 578.73 129,692.82 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Reverse Receipt 578.73 129,114.09 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #ACH 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 JE 8232 4.00 129,110.09

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 129,688.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 09/2022 4.00 129,692.82 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 JE 8235 2,933.80 126,759.02 Sales Tax Aug 2022
Payment

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 873.90 127,632.92 09/09

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,018.68 128,651.60 09/10

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,514.76 130,166.36 09/11

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 JE 8245 37,500.00 92,666.36 Budget Transfer

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 840.00 93,506.36 09/01-09/09
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Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 8CEF-BF60 11.15 93,517.51 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 8CEF-BF60 743.42 94,260.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 815.64 95,076.57 09/12

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 186 578.73 95,655.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2717 214.65 95,440.65 Three-Shelf Cleaning Cart,
Frosted Surface Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2717 39.07 95,401.58 Sharpies (12)

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2718 297.41 95,104.17 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2719 180.50 94,923.67 Verzion

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2719 150.41 94,773.26 Lowes: Clean Metal Primer,
Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2719 19.91 94,753.35 Lowes: Bug Spray

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2719 70.22 94,683.13 Lowes: Shock

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2719 30.75 94,652.38 Lowes: Sharpies, Mask,
Letters for Posts

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2720 7,638.65 87,013.73 08/27/2022 - 09/02/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2720 7,073.53 79,940.20 09/03/2022 - 09/09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2721 894.10 79,046.10 Installed 3.7V Battery for the
domestic water System

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2722 1,650.00 77,396.10 Replaced Elevator Car in
Two Elevators - 50% Deposit

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2723 2,771.30 74,624.80 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2724 1,545.00 73,079.80 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2725 738.62 72,341.18 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 WOW Business Check 2726 224.76 72,116.42 09/04/2022 - 10/03/2022

Grand 09/16/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2727 9,443.70 62,672.72 08/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2727 238.43 62,434.29 08/2022 Late Fees

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2727 1,416.56 61,017.73 08/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2727 1,601.17 59,416.56 07/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2727 1,660.26 57,756.30 06/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Check 2728 578.73 57,177.57 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 2F53-D0F0 8.68 57,186.25 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 2F53-D0F0 578.73 57,764.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 3071-0C70 8.68 57,773.66 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 3071-0C70 578.73 58,352.39 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 290.85 58,643.24 09/13

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck D70A-3E92 3,676.61 54,966.63 08/28/2022 - 09/03/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 LW Receipt Direct Deposit 149.22 55,115.85 DIVVY Reim: Straight Talk
07/2022 - 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 25051924 743.42 55,859.27 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 224208 31.00 55,890.27 ATM Vending 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 436.95 56,327.22 09/14

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 844.77 57,171.99 09/15

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 3610-C0B0 578.73 57,750.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985662 298.74 58,049.46 Ice Vending 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt ECBE-83D0 460.43 58,509.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt EE26-2AE0 578.73 59,088.62 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 041D-71F0 578.73 59,667.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1806 578.73 60,246.08 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5031 460.43 60,706.51 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 377D-0F30 729.65 61,436.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,339.98 62,776.14 09/16

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,602.15 64,378.29 09/17

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,047.81 65,426.10 09/18

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 870.00 66,296.10 09/09-09/19

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000422263 311.36 66,607.46 Vending Machine 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000424741 63.76 66,671.22 Vending Machine 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 02F0-E4C0 729.65 67,400.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 82F9-4B40 578.73 67,979.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt E1EA-C4E0 729.65 68,709.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 349.56 69,058.81 09/19

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 9DD7-3194 3,960.02 65,098.79 09/04/2022 - 09/10/2022

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt C200-C560 729.65 65,828.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2729 156.51 65,671.93 Dog Waste Bags

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2729 238.62 65,433.31 Coveralls

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2729 43.38 65,389.93 Urinal Drop-In Repair Kit

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2730 302.76 65,087.17 Cleaning Supplies

Grand 09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2731 244.80 64,842.37 09/2022
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Panama Management, Inc.

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 4.00 64,838.37 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 89.89 64,748.48 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 18.00 64,730.48 G Suites

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 269.10 64,461.38 Lowes: Sanding Wheels, Cut
off Tool

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 58.64 64,402.74 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 3,943.12 60,459.62 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 390.93 60,068.69 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 2,707.38 57,361.31 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 1,549.11 55,812.20 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 212.25 55,599.95 Office Depot: Ink, Note Pads

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 12.73 55,587.22 Lowes: Weather strip for
Door

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 220.33 55,366.89 Lowes: Paint & Paint Brush
for Curb Appeal

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 6.64 55,360.25 Lowes: Pipe Clamps

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 224.56 55,135.69 Lowes: Green Spray Paint,
WD-40, 100ft Water Hose

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 171.83 54,963.86 Lowes: Hedge Trimmer

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 82.51 54,881.35 Lowes: Airwicks, All Purpose
Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2733 7,091.61 47,789.74 09/10/2022 - 09/16/2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2734 213.98 47,575.76 Pool Gate Latches

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2734 94.08 47,481.68 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Honest Restoration
Company, LLC

Check 2735 2,000.00 45,481.68 203: Water Remediation -
Deposit

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 234



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Check 2736 1,100.00 44,381.68 Pool Pump Room Ceiling
Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Nautilus Chemicals LLC Check 2737 4,017.92 40,363.76 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 TECO Check 2738 235.52 40,128.24 08/09/2022 - 09/08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 TECO Check 2739 187.20 39,941.04 08/09/2022 - 09/08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 189.39 39,751.65 Service Call 03/10/2020: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 1,955.49 37,796.16 Fire Sprinkler Inspection

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 175.00 37,621.16 Fire Extinguisher Inspection

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 2,925.41 34,695.75 Fire Alarm Inspection

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 1,709.00 32,986.75 Fire Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 1,618.86 31,367.89 Fire Alarm Repairs

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2741 217.56 31,150.33 Mats

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt F628-6A50 1,131.96 32,282.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 495.21 32,777.50 09/20

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995297 729.65 33,507.15 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4397 460.43 33,967.58 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 202D-4310 460.43 34,428.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 224F-EBD0 578.73 35,006.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 8256-7210 460.43 35,467.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 82FD-A030 578.73 36,045.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 870A-01D0 729.65 36,775.55 Online Payment

Grand 09/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 8783-D3D0 578.73 37,354.28 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 8833-AAD0 578.73 37,933.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 88D8-8ED0 578.73 38,511.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 8B61-7680 729.65 39,241.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt B844-9A80 578.73 39,820.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 81C8-4910 578.73 40,398.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 8529-0A30 578.73 40,977.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 85D4-0840 578.73 41,556.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 8699-CA70 578.73 42,135.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 87D0-6ED0 5.44 42,140.48 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 87D0-6ED0 362.86 42,503.34 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 87D0-6ED0 92.13 42,595.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 466.08 43,061.55 09/21

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 597.16 43,658.71 09/22

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 0019504875 578.73 44,237.44 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005223 460.43 44,697.87 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005222 578.73 45,276.60 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 2198 578.73 45,855.33 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Gail Head Receipt 3762 1,736.19 47,591.52 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 0000012049 578.73 48,170.25 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand 09/26/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2729 729.65 48,899.90 Prepaid Assessment Income
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2729 460.43 49,360.33 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt B349-26C0 578.73 49,939.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt 1AE6-CBB0 976.95 50,916.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 1B68-9EF0 578.73 51,494.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt 1C0A-EAB0 578.73 52,073.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 1DF1-4990 77.89 52,151.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt F4CF-AEA0 578.73 52,730.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5404 578.73 53,308.82 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 2586-1340 743.42 54,052.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt CC34-2740 460.43 54,512.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 0BC0-7D50 578.73 55,091.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995297 578.73 55,670.13 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 4482-D770 578.73 56,248.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 458C-FA60 77.99 56,326.85 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 458C-FA60 954.08 57,280.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 460F-8870 460.43 57,741.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 4892-EA80 743.42 58,484.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 498C-5D10 578.73 59,063.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 4AA5-D0C0 460.43 59,523.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 4C20-1820 578.73 60,102.67 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 4E7C-1FE0 578.73 60,681.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 4F12-5C20 578.73 61,260.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 5025-C170 743.42 62,003.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 546B-7320 578.73 62,582.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,281.72 63,864.00 09/24

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 464.34 64,328.34 09/25

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,310.85 65,639.19 09/23

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 JE 8329 30.00 65,609.19 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 983A-5DB2 3,697.43 61,911.76 09/11/2022 - 09/17/2022

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 982E-89EC 324.35 61,587.41 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 982E-89EC 253.03 61,334.38 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 9B76-E420 460.43 61,794.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 9C06-BE00 460.43 62,255.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 9CFF-E1A0 729.65 62,984.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 9D98-38D0 578.73 63,563.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt A4AE-D500 460.43 64,024.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt A592-3880 460.43 64,484.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 495.21 64,979.69 09/26

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 639C-D9D0 460.43 65,440.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 5E1A-DA90 578.73 66,018.85 Online Payment

Grand 09/29/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt D1C9-D930 578.73 66,597.58 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 778371046 743.42 67,341.00 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2963 578.73 67,919.73 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 141675 136.15 68,055.88 Vending Machine 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 690.00 68,745.88 09/20-09/28

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt 972B-5960 578.73 69,324.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2742 249.26 69,075.35 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 77.68 68,997.67 Lowes: Door Stops

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 77.62 68,920.05 Lowes: Hunter Green Spray,
Paint Thinner

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 33.44 68,886.61 Lowes: Fabuloso, Floor
Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 56.09 68,830.52 Lowes: 4.5 Inch Roller, Roller
Handle, Caution Tap

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 54.79 68,775.73 Lowes: Door Sweeps, Door
Seal Kerf

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 31.90 68,743.83 Lowes: Pail Liners, Paint
Brushes

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 247.49 68,496.34 Lowes: Paint for Doors

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 2,139.99 66,356.35 7.5 Hp 3Ph Motor

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 2,139.99 64,216.36 7.5 Hp 3Ph Motor

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 1,604.99 62,611.37 7.5hp Bronze Impeller

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 1,123.47 61,487.90 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 173.33 61,314.57 Mechanical Shaft Seal

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 337.26 60,977.31 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 128.37 60,848.94 Sodium Bicarbonate
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Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2745 7,347.43 53,501.51 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2746 6,278.21 47,223.30 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2747 1,060.54 46,162.76 08/20/2022 - 09/20/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2748 391.78 45,770.98 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2749 48.80 45,722.18 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2750 29.55 45,692.63 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2751 195.17 45,497.46 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2752 173.17 45,324.29 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 WOW Business Check 2753 57.52 45,266.77 09/17/2022 - 10/16/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton CC receipt D87A-38B0 578.73 45,845.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt EE24-5B60 578.73 46,424.23 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt F5FB-4640 578.73 47,002.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt F68B-4610 578.73 47,581.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt FB04-44B0 578.73 48,160.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt FC31-8700 977.46 49,137.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt FD87-8820 578.73 49,716.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 040E-0B00 1,131.96 50,848.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 055B-A740 578.73 51,427.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 0631-47E0 460.43 51,887.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 09FC-2340 729.65 52,617.38 Online Payment

Grand 09/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 0DDF-9270 743.42 53,360.80 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 0E44-7BE0 976.95 54,337.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 109F-06A0 460.43 54,798.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 11DE-5CD0 578.73 55,376.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 161E-E9F0 460.43 55,837.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 170D-E3F0 729.65 56,566.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt 1988-F390 729.65 57,296.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 1AB0-A9F0 578.73 57,875.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt DB45-7C10 977.46 58,852.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 59,231.52 09/27

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 1A43-B790 578.73 59,810.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt E2D5-A8A0 460.43 60,270.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Aquatic Adventures Receipt 17411 30,900.00 91,170.68 2022 Beach Service

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 JE 8438 14.24 91,184.92 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt E0A7-8700 460.43 91,645.35 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt E193-C530 460.43 92,105.78 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt E5B8-BA40 729.65 92,835.43 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt EC85-E900 578.73 93,414.16 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt EFBD-2C10 578.73 93,992.89 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt F462-FC00 578.73 94,571.62 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt F64A-F7E0 578.73 95,150.35 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 241



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt F7AE-BEA0 729.65 95,880.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt F81D-AFB0 743.42 96,623.42 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt F89C-A800 578.73 97,202.15 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt FA78-0730 578.73 97,780.88 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt FCF6-DA50 578.73 98,359.61 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt FE77-8F50 578.73 98,938.34 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt FEEC-25E0 743.42 99,681.76 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt FF6D-E840 578.73 100,260.49 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 0262-9C30 743.42 101,003.91 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 0823-F8C0 460.43 101,464.34 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 0994-EDB0 578.73 102,043.07 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 0A2C-6410 6.93 102,050.00 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 0A2C-6410 1.47 102,051.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 0A2C-6410 402.88 102,454.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 0BEF-C000 578.73 103,033.08 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 0FA9-19E0 578.73 103,611.81 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 1029-BBD0 578.73 104,190.54 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 1570-5CE0 578.73 104,769.27 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 166F-0750 578.73 105,348.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 1909-CE50 578.73 105,926.73 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 1A8F-2880 578.73 106,505.46 October 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 242



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 1C95-95A0 651.76 107,157.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 214D-77D0 123.56 107,280.78 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 214D-77D0 393.39 107,674.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 26A0-BC60 1,155.41 108,829.58 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 274B-5320 578.73 109,408.31 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 27BB-20E0 460.43 109,868.74 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 296B-DE60 411.28 110,280.02 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 2A6C-93F0 578.73 110,858.75 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 2AF2-2660 743.42 111,602.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 2B6F-8350 578.73 112,180.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 2BED-6E60 191.03 112,371.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 2BED-6E60 325.92 112,697.85 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 2C68-FD50 578.73 113,276.58 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 2D01-A780 729.65 114,006.23 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 2F87-3710 62.05 114,068.28 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 2F87-3710 681.37 114,749.65 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 302E-D610 460.43 115,210.08 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 325D-2FC0 729.65 115,939.73 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 33DA-7F50 578.73 116,518.46 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 3457-B730 6.93 116,525.39 Interest September 2022

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 243



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 3457-B730 1.47 116,526.86 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 3457-B730 402.88 116,929.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 3560-1FF0 578.73 117,508.47 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 35D2-9390 729.65 118,238.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 39ED-57C0 1,131.96 119,370.08 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 3AE5-DEC0 460.43 119,830.51 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 428B-6570 61.78 119,892.29 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 428B-6570 516.95 120,409.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 45FE-BF90 976.95 121,386.19 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 4700-84B0 729.65 122,115.84 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 4845-B700 578.73 122,694.57 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 48F2-3D70 729.65 123,424.22 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 4982-91A0 578.73 124,002.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 5057-93C0 743.42 124,746.37 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 529F-4650 578.73 125,325.10 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 532B-0810 578.73 125,903.83 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 543D-7730 460.43 126,364.26 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 5568-6BD0 460.43 126,824.69 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 56A5-A8B0 578.73 127,403.42 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 5892-19D0 578.73 127,982.15 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 59C2-C8F0 578.73 128,560.88 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 5AD2-CC70 743.42 129,304.30 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 6025-6490 743.42 130,047.72 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 619E-B860 578.73 130,626.45 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 6D10-C160 578.73 131,205.18 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6EBA-4110 578.73 131,783.91 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 722E-FB20 578.73 132,362.64 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 734E-EB30 578.73 132,941.37 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 7604-96B0 743.42 133,684.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 7C4E-A6E0 729.65 134,414.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 8071-C740 578.73 134,993.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 8818-E2F0 1,155.41 136,148.58 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 8B3A-EED0 743.42 136,892.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 8BC0-7970 578.73 137,470.73 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green eCheck receipt 8D30-3480 460.43 137,931.16 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC eCheck receipt 8E33-8B50 578.73 138,509.89 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 9401-5240 460.43 138,970.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 85CF-5FF0 460.43 139,430.75 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt 639F-ABF0 460.43 139,891.18 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 3D99-12A0 578.73 140,469.91 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt F0AF-E210 578.73 141,048.64 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 0A51-6380 578.73 141,627.37 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 6880 5,300.00 146,927.37 Rental Income 10/2022 /
Digital Sign Rental Income
10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 1E15-B000 460.43 147,387.80 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt D1E5-3C80 578.73 147,966.53 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt D268-83C0 578.73 148,545.26 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt D4AB-D7F0 460.43 149,005.69 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt D698-B710 578.73 149,584.42 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt D813-8D30 578.73 150,163.15 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt DA39-1550 460.43 150,623.58 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Ivy Luong eCheck receipt DD89-AB30 743.42 151,367.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Timothy Reynolds eCheck receipt DE71-BD10 578.73 151,945.73 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt DF9C-2F70 578.73 152,524.46 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt CC20-AAB0 578.73 153,103.19 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 300D-00B0 578.73 153,681.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt D882-B600 455.87 154,137.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt D882-B600 5.13 154,142.92 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 4AAC-EC70 460.43 154,603.35 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 4BD6-DED0 729.65 155,333.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 4C76-8B80 729.65 156,062.65 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 4F40-2C00 460.43 156,523.08 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 407.82 156,930.90 09/28

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 44E5-49E0 578.73 157,509.63 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4396 2,800.00 160,309.63 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5214 39.07 160,348.70 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5214 477.88 160,826.58 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6243 460.43 161,287.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6243 920.86 162,207.87 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5012 578.73 162,786.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5012 1,157.46 163,944.06 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Receipt 1208 191.03 164,135.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1166 519.17 164,654.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1166 67.31 164,721.57 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11691 976.95 165,698.52 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11691 976.95 166,675.47 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 733 578.73 167,254.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 21032112 578.73 167,832.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5057 678.73 168,511.66 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 20799323 729.65 169,241.31 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5682 578.73 169,820.04 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885154 578.72 170,398.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand 10/03/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885154 0.01 170,398.77 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 20598137 460.43 170,859.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 20491275 729.65 171,588.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 20364852 743.42 172,332.27 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6985 578.73 172,911.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 6DF7-4E40 578.73 173,489.73 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 466.08 173,955.81 09/29

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 20353325 578.73 174,534.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 20353325 0.02 174,534.56 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 JE 8846 228.64 174,305.92 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt CEA3-AC30 578.73 174,884.65 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt D0CD-F390 578.73 175,463.38 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt D143-C050 729.65 176,193.03 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt D1C2-F320 729.65 176,922.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt D2B7-0070 729.65 177,652.33 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt D72D-87E0 460.43 178,112.76 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt D7EE-76F0 578.73 178,691.49 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 JE 8339 25.00 178,666.49 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 6E07-09B0 578.73 179,245.22 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 179,823.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 10/2022 729.65 180,553.60 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 181,132.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 10/2022 729.65 181,861.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 182,440.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 183,019.44 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 183,598.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 184,176.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 184,755.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 10/2022 729.65 185,485.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 186,064.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 186,642.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 187,221.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 187,800.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 188,378.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 188,957.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 189,536.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 190,115.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 10/2022 729.65 190,844.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 10/2022 729.65 191,574.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 192,153.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 192,731.88 Monthly Assessment

Grand 10/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 10/2022 460.43 193,192.31 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 193,771.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 10/2022 460.43 194,231.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 10/2022 977.46 195,208.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 10/2022 977.46 196,186.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 10/2022 1,155.41 197,341.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Receipt 159946 578.73 197,920.53 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Receipt 159934 729.65 198,650.18 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 323C-6090 578.73 199,228.91 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt AC26-1360 729.65 199,958.56 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt AE91-5350 578.73 200,537.29 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt AF2C-1070 729.65 201,266.94 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt B443-DF70 460.43 201,727.37 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt B659-F390 578.73 202,306.10 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 699.12 203,005.22 09/30

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,921.71 204,926.93 10/01

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,165.20 206,092.13 10/02

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

CC receipt 45F8-9EF0 460.43 206,552.56 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 480.00 207,032.56 09/29-10/02

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt 8F57-B670 578.73 207,611.29 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 728.25 208,339.54 10/03
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Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 1DCD-64A0 578.73 208,918.27 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 2390-96A0 729.65 209,647.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck C6FD-B1A6 3,687.02 205,960.90 09/18/2022 - 09/24/2022

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Johnny White CC receipt 7B51-2B40 743.42 206,704.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 272 8.68 206,713.00 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 272 17.36 206,730.36 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 272 552.69 207,283.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 273 26.04 207,309.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 273 552.69 207,861.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 274 26.04 207,887.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 274 552.69 208,440.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 350 578.73 209,019.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1074 79.36 209,098.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1074 664.06 209,762.66 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt 013E-4DD0 578.73 210,341.39 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2754 8.52 210,332.87 Riser Clamp

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2754 145.52 210,187.35 Pump Injection Check Valves

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Check 2755 460.43 209,726.92 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2756 14,317.68 195,409.24

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2757 415.00 195,824.24 Compactor Repair

Grand 10/07/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2757 893.45 194,930.79 Compactor Rental 10/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2758 331.33 194,599.46 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2759 390.00 194,209.46 10/2022-12/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 11,668.17 182,541.29 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 51.34 182,489.95 Go Daddy

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 84.76 182,405.19 Lowes: Rust Spray, Green
Spray Paint, Sandpaper,
Paint Brushes

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 48.33 182,356.86 Lowes: GFCI Outlet

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 83.17 182,273.69 Lowes: Machete, Pitch Fork
for Grounds

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 150.00 182,123.69 Lowes: Flashlights, Bungee
Cords, Water (5)

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 59.83 182,063.86 Lowes: Pool Chemical

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2761 6,670.49 175,393.37 09/17/2022 - 09/23/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2761 6,266.78 169,126.59 09/24/2022 - 09/30/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2762 20.32 169,106.27 Round Volute, Bracket
Gasket

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2762 446.14 168,660.13 Mechanical Shaft Seal,
Round Volute, Bracket
Gasket, Impeller Shaft
Gasket, Wear Ring

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2763 297.46 168,362.67 Aroma Service 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2764 9,148.50 159,214.17 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2765 3,955.50 155,258.67 10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2765 3,955.50 151,303.17 Elevator Service 01/01/2023 -
03/31/2023

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2765 3,955.50 147,347.67 10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Grand 10/07/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2765 3,955.50 143,392.17 Elevator Service 01/01/2023 -
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Panama 03/31/2023

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2766 675.23 142,716.94 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2767 350.00 142,366.94 Emails & Telephone Calls
with Frank Book

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2767 440.64 141,926.30 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2767 355.00 141,571.30 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2768 217.56 141,353.74 Mats

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 WOW Business Check 2769 7,594.66 133,759.08 09/28/2022 - 10/27/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 WOW Business Check 2770 1,021.99 132,737.09 09/15/2022 - 10/14/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 5B63-56C0 1,131.96 133,869.05 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 6002-9210 578.73 134,447.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 608A-B890 460.43 134,908.21 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 6298-C550 460.43 135,368.64 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 509.77 135,878.41 10/04

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 188 578.73 136,457.14 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Janea Parr Receipt 160014 578.73 137,035.87 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 JE 8847 60.00 136,975.87 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 JE 8848 60.00 136,915.87 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 8.94 136,924.81 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 17.62 136,942.43 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 26.31 136,968.74 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 17.49 136,986.23 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 578.73 137,564.96 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 578.73 138,143.69 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 578.73 138,722.42 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 85F0-7040 11.32 138,733.74 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 85F0-7040 11.29 138,745.03 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 85F0-7040 641.45 139,386.48 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 8889-57B0 743.42 140,129.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 8C88-3EF0 729.65 140,859.55 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/09/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 804B-F410 743.42 141,602.97 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt D7FB-FB80 578.73 142,181.70 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt D886-F770 743.42 142,925.12 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt DEBE-E910 79.36 143,004.48 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt DEBE-E910 584.70 143,589.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt DF34-5EF0 578.73 144,167.91 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt E31A-3C50 460.43 144,628.34 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC eCheck receipt E3D3-59E0 578.73 145,207.07 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,004.98 146,212.05 10/05

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996299 729.65 146,941.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 21743155 578.53 147,520.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 21743155 0.20 147,520.43 Prepaid Any

Grand 10/11/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 21743156 459.43 147,979.86 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 21743156 1.20 147,981.06 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 21443402 8.68 147,989.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 21443402 570.05 148,559.79 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2936777528 8.68 148,568.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2936777528 570.05 149,138.52 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,194.33 150,332.85 10/06

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 JE 8468 2,528.15 147,804.70 Sales Tax Sept 2022
Payment

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 JE 8543 37,500.00 110,304.70 Budget Transfer

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 5631-4310 100.85 110,405.55 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 27930665 743.42 111,148.97 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 21584862 578.73 111,727.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,048.68 112,776.38 10/07

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,417.34 115,193.72 10/08

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,310.85 116,504.57 10/09

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,048.23 117,552.80 10/10

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 300.00 117,852.80 10/03-10/07

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 JE 8565 101,080.00 218,932.80 Insurance Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 2E4F-9D2A 196.70 218,736.10 9 volt battery 100 count

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 2E4F-9D2A 86.70 218,649.40 Coveralls

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 2E55-1B24 3,676.61 214,972.79 09/25/2022 - 10/01/2022
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Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2771 249.26 214,723.53 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 89.89 214,633.64 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 52.90 214,580.74 Lowes: Flat Washers, Bolts,
Lock Washers

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 75.60 214,505.14 Lowes: Lighting for Dark Park

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 27.36 214,477.78 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 4,339.07 210,138.71 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 252.62 209,886.09 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 2,883.39 207,002.70 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 1,644.52 205,358.18 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 244.80 205,113.38 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 3.50 205,109.88 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2773 19.39 205,090.49 Lowes: Lighter for Grill Area

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2773 24.29 205,066.20 Lowes: Bug Spray

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2774 6,514.19 198,552.01 10/01/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2775 256.78 198,295.23 Poolside Magic

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2775 320.99 197,974.24 Motor Fluid

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2775 411.79 197,562.45 Nylon Brush, 15 Minute
Timer, Spring Clip, Suction
Tube

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2775 127.96 197,690.41 Suction Tube Return

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Check 2776 5,208.57 192,481.84 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2777 2,771.30 189,710.54 Security Cameras (74)
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Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2778 1,545.00 188,165.54 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2779 350.00 187,815.54 Installed 2 Water Heaters &
Water Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2780 239.75 187,575.79 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Check 2781 101,080.00 86,495.79 Repairs & Waterproofing

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 WOW Business Check 2782 224.76 86,271.03 10/04/2022 - 11/03/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2783 10,082.97 76,188.06 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2783 1,512.43 74,675.63 09/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Check 2784 150.00 74,525.63 Breaker in Garage Repair

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Check 2784 550.00 73,975.63 Install Branch Circuits for
electrical doors

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 74,354.32 10/11

Grand
Panama

10/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt C6A5-4450 8.68 74,363.00 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt C6A5-4450 578.73 74,941.73 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt C942-CFC0 8.68 74,950.41 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt C942-CFC0 578.73 75,529.14 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 757.38 76,286.52 10/12

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 30.00 76,316.52 Chargeback Credit

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 902.58 77,219.10 10/13

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 225509 7.50 77,226.60 ATM Vending 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985713 220.02 77,446.62 Ice Vending 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 29C2-60F0 8.68 77,455.30 Interest October 2022

Grand 10/17/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 29C2-60F0 578.73 78,034.03 1-4HSK Storage Closet
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Panama Rental

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 29C2-60F0 578.73 78,612.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 4744-EDB0 578.73 79,191.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5219 100.85 79,292.34 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

eCheck receipt DB61-6A90 729.65 80,021.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 495.21 80,517.20 10/16

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 684.55 81,201.75 10/14

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 728.25 81,930.00 10/15

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8577 217,309.28 299,239.28 Insurance Claim Expense
Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8578 91,110.00 208,129.28 AP Loan Repayment

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7102-11D0 578.73 208,708.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck B771-0EBE 81.80 208,626.21 9X12 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck B755-FFE8 3,687.02 204,939.19 10/02/2022 - 10/08/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 145.65 205,084.84 10/17

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2785 3,558.33 201,526.51 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2785 3,558.33 197,968.18 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2785 121.66 197,846.52 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2785 1,238.83 196,607.69 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Assa Abloy Entrance
Systems US, Inc.

Check 2786 290.24 196,317.45 Service Call 10/03/2022: T2
Door Repair

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2787 357.33 195,960.12 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 249.00 195,711.12 Peaden: Service Call 11/14/
2021: Monitoring for Sewage
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Back Issues

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 192.52 195,518.60 Verizon

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 97.24 195,421.36 Lowes" Light Fixture for
Penthouse parking Elevator
Lobby

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 69.98 195,351.38 Lowes: Floor Protection

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 8.73 195,342.65 Lowes: Utility Knife

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 17.49 195,325.16 Lowes: Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 81.77 195,243.39 Lowes: Swifter, Air Freshner,
Pine Fresh Cleaner, Laundry
Detergent

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 127.35 195,116.04 Lowes: Velcro, Primer

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 305.73 194,810.31 Lowes: Saftey Cones, Drain
Bladders

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 103.57 194,706.74 Lowes: Door Stop

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2789 168.52 194,538.22 Lowes: GFCI Outlet

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2790 6,625.02 187,913.20 10/08/2022 - 10/14/2022

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2791 8.96 187,922.16 Suction Tube Return

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2791 1,808.26 186,113.90 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2792 325.00 185,788.90 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Panama Glass Company Check 2793 971.58 184,817.32 Weep hole covers for
Valcourt project on windows

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2794 290.00 184,527.32 Install Copper Ball Valve 5th
Floor Gym Bath

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 TECO Check 2795 538.16 183,989.16 09/09/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 TECO Check 2796 179.73 183,809.43 09/09/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2797 96.82 183,712.61 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2798 217.56 183,495.05 Mats

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Check 2799 150.00 183,345.05 Voltage Check for Digital
Sign

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 41BD-3750 729.65 184,074.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 201B-C680 578.73 184,653.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1187 578.73 185,232.16 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 000095300 729.65 185,961.81 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 010 8.93 185,970.74 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 010 16.55 185,987.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 010 553.25 186,540.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 011 25.48 186,566.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 011 553.25 187,119.27 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 86BA-21B0 729.65 187,848.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 320.42 188,169.34 10/18

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5032 460.43 188,629.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt C3F8-6970 729.65 189,359.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 217A-4800 1,131.96 190,491.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt C352-9F20 460.43 190,951.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt C3D4-1D00 578.73 191,530.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000429617 70.43 191,600.97 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000427089 231.57 191,832.54 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand 10/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 669.97 192,502.51 10/19
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 495.21 192,997.72 10/20

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12051 578.73 193,576.45 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4411 460.43 194,036.88 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 David Moore Receipt 1220 743.42 194,780.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt B9C3-ACE0 460.43 195,240.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt BA61-2310 578.73 195,819.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt BB76-2FB0 729.65 196,549.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt BBF0-8AD0 578.73 197,127.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt BC9E-F3A0 578.73 197,706.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt BDAD-7960 578.73 198,285.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt BE30-F920 729.65 199,014.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 598A-D0D0 578.73 199,593.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt 66F5-E630 729.65 200,323.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Brogan Living Trust Receipt 160988 578.73 200,902.06 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5416 578.73 201,480.79 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 2BA2-D8D0 578.73 202,059.52 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 701F-CE30 578.73 202,638.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 71C7-FC40 578.73 203,216.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 729B-D5D0 578.73 203,795.71 Online Payment

Grand 10/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 7361-65F0 5.52 203,801.23 Interest October 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 7361-65F0 368.30 204,169.53 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 7361-65F0 86.61 204,256.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 553.01 204,809.15 10/21

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 233.04 205,042.19 10/22

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 205,420.88 10/23

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 690.00 206,110.88 10/08-10/22

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt AD4A-63A0 976.95 207,087.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt ADF3-FC40 578.73 207,666.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt AE84-78B0 578.73 208,245.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt AF2D-8D50 77.89 208,323.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt AFB3-C020 578.73 208,901.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 208,960.17 10/24

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck A8B7-EBF6 108.67 208,851.50 Natural Gas Leak Detector

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck A8B7-EBF6 35.71 208,815.79 Ballast

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck A8B7-EBF6 522.31 208,293.48 2-Pole 30 Amp Breaker,
Ballast

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck A8C6-3332 3,676.61 204,616.87 10/09/2022 - 10/15/2022

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 JE 8624 101,080.00 103,536.87 Correct 10/13/2022 Transfer

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 143575 119.42 103,656.29 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2800 345.56 103,310.73 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2801 22,077.39 81,233.34 08/03/2022 - 10/03/2022
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Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2802 9,913.08 71,320.26 08/03/2022 - 10/03/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2803 163.14 71,157.12 Home Depot: Cement

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2803 53.99 71,103.13 Home Depot: Bondo Repair
for Generator

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2803 22.22 71,080.91 Home Depot: 60W Bulbs for
Light Fixture in Parking
Elevator Lobby

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2803 119.39 70,961.52 Lowes: Cable Ties, Green
Spray Paint, Care of Water
(4)

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2803 17.02 70,944.50 Lowes: Mulch

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2804 6,315.97 64,628.53 10/15/2022 - 10/21/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2805 6,120.26 58,508.27 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2806 5,364.70 53,143.57 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2807 1,060.54 52,083.03 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2808 384.02 51,699.01 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2809 33.03 51,665.98 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2810 29.55 51,636.43 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Grads, LLC Check 2811 516.95 51,119.48 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2812 737.25 50,382.23 Service Call 10/04/2022:
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2813 217.56 50,164.67 Mats

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 WOW Business Check 2814 1,021.99 49,142.68 10/15/2022 - 11/14/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 WOW Business Check 2815 57.06 49,085.62 10/17/2022 - 11/16/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Check 2816 1,850.00 47,235.62 Install 60' Branch Circuit &
Switch for Pool Heater, Install
GFI Outlet
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Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 61F3-B170 578.73 47,814.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 6269-1210 3.02 47,817.37 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 6269-1210 201.33 48,018.70 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 6269-1210 827.72 48,846.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 6316-D4C0 460.43 49,306.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 63F3-1E50 743.42 50,050.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 65A4-0F50 578.73 50,629.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 6652-8CB0 460.43 51,089.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 67C0-4F70 578.73 51,668.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 6824-1540 578.73 52,246.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 6945-9460 578.73 52,825.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 69DD-B180 743.42 53,569.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 6BFF-CDC0 578.73 54,147.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt 9B52-E800 460.43 54,608.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt C1B1-3820 578.73 55,186.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt C973-CD00 977.46 56,164.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt B5BA-BFE0 578.73 56,743.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt D5AF-9980 743.42 57,486.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 57,661.32 10/25

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2985 578.73 58,240.05 Prepaid Any

Grand 10/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 986F-E380 460.43 58,700.48 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 9902-2920 460.43 59,160.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 9A12-E3A0 729.65 59,890.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 9A8A-F700 578.73 60,469.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt 9C59-BF70 460.43 60,929.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 9E1F-9BC0 460.43 61,390.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 3302-F230 578.73 61,968.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 339C-09D0 1,131.96 63,100.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 3485-AFF0 578.73 63,679.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 34FA-A0A0 460.43 64,140.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 364D-1F70 729.65 64,869.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 3767-2B20 460.43 65,330.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 37DA-6470 729.65 66,059.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

CC receipt 97E5-B270 460.43 66,520.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 0083-7B60 460.43 66,980.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt 7D7C-3220 578.73 67,559.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 28D6-6140 578.73 68,138.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt 4943-4190 578.73 68,716.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt CB21-A800 578.73 69,295.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt CB9B-A040 977.46 70,272.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt CC19-08B0 578.73 70,851.70 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt CC9D-4EF0 743.42 71,595.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt CD28-71B0 976.95 72,572.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt CD9D-2630 460.43 73,032.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt CE88-F510 578.73 73,611.23 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt D025-F650 729.65 74,340.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt D0AC-E1C0 578.73 74,919.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC eCheck receipt D196-2410 578.73 75,498.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 75,702.25 10/26

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.07 75,818.32 10/27

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 782051232 743.42 76,561.74 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 25921064 743.42 77,305.16 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6996 578.73 77,883.89 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5227 460.43 78,344.32 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5226 578.73 78,923.05 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt F2DC-BE20 7.77 78,930.82 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt F2DC-BE20 57.55 78,988.37 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt F2DC-BE20 460.43 79,448.80 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 JE 8844 44.03 79,492.83 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 59FA-94F0 729.65 80,222.48 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 5AC2-EA40 460.43 80,682.91 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 5B31-62D0 460.43 81,143.34 November 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 5B95-B3C0 578.73 81,722.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt 5CA1-6200 578.73 82,300.80 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Janea Parr eCheck receipt 5D43-F310 578.73 82,879.53 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 5DD4-55A0 460.43 83,339.96 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 5E3D-0E90 578.73 83,918.69 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 5EA8-1660 729.65 84,648.34 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 5F1C-3A20 743.42 85,391.76 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 5F8B-1C50 578.73 85,970.49 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 6018-6790 578.73 86,549.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 6090-FB00 578.73 87,127.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 60FF-5A40 578.73 87,706.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6171-AB60 743.42 88,450.10 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 61E1-6570 578.73 89,028.83 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 62C1-4B70 743.42 89,772.25 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 63AD-5650 460.43 90,232.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 642F-2D00 578.73 90,811.41 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64A7-26C0 7.77 90,819.18 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64A7-26C0 57.55 90,876.73 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64A7-26C0 345.96 91,222.69 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 650A-8070 578.73 91,801.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 65E5-A770 578.73 92,380.15 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 6658-D890 578.73 92,958.88 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 6836-9E10 578.73 93,537.61 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 691E-28E0 578.73 94,116.34 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 6AAF-FEB0 578.73 94,695.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 6B31-8F30 578.73 95,273.80 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 6C16-39A0 651.76 95,925.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 6CF8-7770 185.34 96,110.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 6CF8-7770 331.61 96,442.51 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 6E3E-BB50 1,155.41 97,597.92 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 6EAD-8AB0 578.73 98,176.65 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 6F21-61C0 460.43 98,637.08 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 6FBD-F030 49.15 98,686.23 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 6FBD-F030 362.13 99,048.36 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 7098-4720 578.73 99,627.09 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 711E-FA90 743.42 100,370.51 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 7182-1830 578.73 100,949.24 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 71F1-5770 61.78 101,011.02 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 71F1-5770 455.17 101,466.19 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 7272-64D0 578.73 102,044.92 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 72D6-C6E0 729.65 102,774.57 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 733E-08C0 62.05 102,836.62 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 733E-08C0 681.37 103,517.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 73AD-8A40 460.43 103,978.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 742D-48A0 729.65 104,708.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 74C5-32D0 578.73 105,286.80 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 7540-0DA0 460.43 105,747.23 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 75AA-1190 578.73 106,325.96 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 7609-9220 729.65 107,055.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 786C-3540 1,131.96 108,187.57 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 7973-1800 460.43 108,648.00 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 7BA7-1050 976.95 109,624.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 7C16-4630 729.65 110,354.60 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 7C78-8810 578.73 110,933.33 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 7D61-FBC0 729.65 111,662.98 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7DD6-CBF0 578.73 112,241.71 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 7E3E-0880 743.42 112,985.13 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 7ED9-8C20 578.73 113,563.86 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 7F64-B3A0 578.73 114,142.59 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 7FD6-E420 460.43 114,603.02 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 80F5-C460 460.43 115,063.45 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 828F-62F0 578.73 115,642.18 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 832D-BEC0 578.73 116,220.91 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 83B3-01C0 578.73 116,799.64 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 8421-FE90 743.42 117,543.06 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 85B6-DB90 743.42 118,286.48 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 86F8-2F30 578.73 118,865.21 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 8768-D4D0 578.73 119,443.94 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 8898-A860 578.73 120,022.67 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 88FD-6BD0 578.73 120,601.40 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 89BC-DB70 743.42 121,344.82 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 8A1D-5F50 729.65 122,074.47 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 8AC5-7290 578.73 122,653.20 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 8D52-3570 1,155.41 123,808.61 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 8DC0-6230 743.42 124,552.03 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 8E5D-5C00 578.73 125,130.76 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green eCheck receipt 8EBD-D2E0 460.43 125,591.19 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC eCheck receipt 8F37-4EC0 578.73 126,169.92 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 909E-4EC0 460.43 126,630.35 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel & Tonia Gilbert eCheck receipt 9278-E380 578.73 127,209.08 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 6674-0AA0 8.68 127,217.76 Interest August 2022

Grand 11/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 6674-0AA0 17.36 127,235.12 Interest September 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 6674-0AA0 26.04 127,261.16 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 6674-0AA0 539.67 127,800.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 0348-3150 578.73 128,379.56 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt AEC8-20C0 460.43 128,839.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt 5145-B010 460.43 129,300.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 6897 5,300.00 134,600.42 Rental Income 11/2022 /
Digital Sign 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt BA31-F020 460.43 135,060.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt DF9D-1A40 247.12 135,307.97 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt D213-9F90 578.73 135,886.70 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 27115156 578.73 136,465.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5058 678.73 137,144.16 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 26968753 729.65 137,873.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5689 578.73 138,452.54 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885155 578.72 139,031.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885155 0.01 139,031.27 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 26842753 460.43 139,491.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 26775463 729.65 140,221.35 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 26689034 578.71 140,800.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 26689034 0.02 140,800.08 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 27408143 8.68 140,808.76 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 27408143 508.27 141,317.03 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5220 578.73 141,895.76 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton CC receipt 6106-C520 578.73 142,474.49 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 73A3-F010 578.73 143,053.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995298 578.73 143,631.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Johnny White CC receipt C701-FBD0 743.42 144,375.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 144E-D700 578.73 144,954.10 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 1526-0D10 578.73 145,532.83 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 1623-25B0 460.43 145,993.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 1776-9210 578.73 146,571.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 17E1-0630 578.73 147,150.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 185D-8260 460.43 147,611.15 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Ivy Luong eCheck receipt 19E4-5110 743.42 148,354.57 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Timothy Reynolds eCheck receipt 1A51-4910 578.73 148,933.30 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt 1AD2-D110 578.73 149,512.03 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 291.30 149,803.33 10/29

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 149,978.11 10/30

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 150,094.63 10/31

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 JE 8720 25.00 150,069.63 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 JE 8720 200.51 149,869.12 Authorize.net Refund

Grand 11/02/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 195.00 150,064.12 10/23-10/31
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1078 79.36 150,143.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1078 664.06 150,807.54 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 744 578.73 151,386.27 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 9CA2-D110 578.73 151,965.00 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 2D96-20A0 460.43 152,425.43 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 2E7A-3460 729.65 153,155.08 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 2F25-AC40 729.65 153,884.73 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 30E0-C9A0 460.43 154,345.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 145.20 154,490.36 11/01

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 JE 8765 30.00 154,460.36 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 62D3-FAA0 578.73 155,039.09 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 26.18 155,012.91 Vendor Checks

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 153.22 154,859.69 Heavy Duty Safety Switches

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 363.80 154,495.89 Stenner Pump

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 423.71 154,072.18 Outdoor Wall Sconce

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 471.77 153,600.41 Stainless Steel Hinges

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 219.78 153,380.63 1 hp Motor

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 40A1-C256 3,676.61 149,704.02 10/16/2022 - 10/22/2022

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck 40A7-0414 2,500.00 147,204.02 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck 40A7-0414 1,700.00 145,504.02 2-0107: Water Remediation
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Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 40A5-F808 969.80 144,534.22 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 40A4-EA4E 173.33 144,360.89 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 36BF-2440 578.73 144,939.62 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 3AD0-2A90 578.73 145,518.35 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 American Carpet Care, Inc. Check 2817 1,784.65 143,733.70 2-0107: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2818 14,317.68 129,416.02

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2819 214.00 129,202.02 Gloves

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2819 283.18 128,918.84 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 11,668.17 117,250.67 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 291.70 116,958.97 Lowes: Hoses for Pressure
Washer

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 4,130.57 112,828.40 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 643.21 112,185.19 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 2,531.52 109,653.67 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 1,607.17 108,046.50 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2821 6,506.32 101,540.18 10/22/2022 - 10/28/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2822 1,294.69 100,245.49 Superflo Pump

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2822 21.39 100,224.10 Impeller Shaft Gasket

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2822 171.18 100,052.92 Thermometer

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Honest Restoration
Company, LLC

Check 2823 5,500.00 94,552.92 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2824 9,148.50 85,404.42 11/2022

Grand 11/04/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2825 2,771.30 82,633.12 Security Cameras (74)
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2826 142.50 82,490.62 Replaced 2" Brass Check
Valve

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 16AB-B900 729.65 83,220.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 8A7D-8E40 578.73 83,799.00 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 8BAA-5150 578.73 84,377.73 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 8C23-28F0 729.65 85,107.38 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 8CC6-C940 729.65 85,837.03 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 8D49-0820 729.65 86,566.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 8DB5-5CD0 460.43 87,027.11 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 8E3D-14A0 578.73 87,605.84 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 60.00 87,665.84 11/01

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 60.00 87,725.84

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4398 2,800.00 90,525.84 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 91,104.57 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 11/2022 729.65 91,834.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 92,412.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 11/2022 729.65 93,142.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 93,721.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 94,300.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 94,878.79 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 95,457.52 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 96,036.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 11/2022 729.65 96,765.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 97,344.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 97,923.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 98,502.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 99,080.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 99,659.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 100,238.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 100,817.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 101,395.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 11/2022 729.65 102,125.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 11/2022 729.65 102,855.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 103,433.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 104,012.50 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 11/2022 460.43 104,472.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 105,051.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 11/2022 460.43 105,512.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 11/2022 977.46 106,489.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 11/2022 977.46 107,467.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 11/2022 1,155.41 108,622.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand 11/04/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 0027964078 578.73 109,201.15 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0027958531 459.23 109,660.38 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0027958531 1.40 109,661.78 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 0000996316 729.65 110,391.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt F99F-9CA0 578.73 110,970.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0027958530 578.53 111,548.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0027958530 0.20 111,548.89 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 5456-5860 578.73 112,127.62 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 550D-3C10 729.65 112,857.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 5776-E8C0 460.43 113,317.70 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/05/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 58B9-9260 578.73 113,896.43 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/05/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 2527-4350 578.73 114,475.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt B941-7F50 578.73 115,053.89 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/06/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt BA89-BB00 729.65 115,783.54 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 61BC-E460 1,131.96 116,915.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 640A-2160 578.73 117,494.23 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 64CA-1660 460.43 117,954.66 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 6575-96A0 460.43 118,415.09 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt 6620-7CB0 578.73 118,993.82 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 9288-8FA0 578.73 119,572.55 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 351 578.73 120,151.28 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1810 578.73 120,730.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 2201 578.73 121,308.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 189 578.73 121,887.47 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2954038760 8.68 121,896.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2954038760 570.05 122,466.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2742 729.65 123,195.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2742 729.65 123,925.50 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2742 460.43 124,385.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2742 460.43 124,846.36 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 JE 8836 30.00 124,816.36 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 27581945 578.73 125,395.09 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 8AF8-08D0 12.68 125,407.77 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 8AF8-08D0 101.97 125,509.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 8AF8-08D0 549.41 126,059.15 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 8C14-A370 743.42 126,802.57 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 8EB3-D8E0 729.65 127,532.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 7C80-3380 578.73 128,110.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt 8373-3A80 460.43 128,571.38 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 30973117 743.42 129,314.80 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/09/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.46 129,518.26 11/02

Grand 11/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt C30B-4AB0 578.73 130,096.99 November 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt C3A5-4900 743.42 130,840.41 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt C41D-60E0 158.72 130,999.13 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt C41D-60E0 505.34 131,504.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt C50B-63D0 578.73 132,083.20 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC eCheck receipt C68E-8300 578.73 132,661.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin Receipt 6576 460.43 133,122.36 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 7698-E620 578.73 133,701.09 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 133,759.35 11/03

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 270.00 134,029.35 11/01-11/04

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 JE 8839 284,287.50 418,316.85 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 38E8-55C4 44.94 418,271.91 Thermal photocell

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 38E8-55C4 42.54 418,229.37 Spider gasket

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 38EC-C1F4 3,676.61 414,552.76 10/23/2022 - 10/29/2022

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

CC receipt 9948-5120 8.68 414,561.44 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

CC receipt 9948-5120 578.73 415,140.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

CC receipt 9948-5120 578.73 415,718.90 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2827 435.00 415,283.90 Troubleshooting T1 Heater
Installation

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Check 2828 2,452.14 412,831.76 Retail #2 2022 Property
Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Check 2829 1,920.86 410,910.90 Retail #1 2022 Property
Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Check 2830 803.22 410,107.68 Retail #3 2022 Property
Taxes
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Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Check 2831 531.72 409,575.96 Tiki Hut #1 Property Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Check 2832 360.06 409,215.90 Tiki Hut #2 Property Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2833 893.45 408,322.45 Compactor Rental 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2834 249.26 408,073.19 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2835 0.10 408,073.09 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2835 44.14 408,028.95 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2836 3.50 408,025.45 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2836 244.80 407,780.65 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2837 6,879.51 400,901.14 10/29/2022 - 11/04/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2838 235.19 400,665.95 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2838 1,604.99 399,060.96 7.5 hp Implr

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2838 102.69 398,958.27 Suction Tube

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2838 85.59 399,043.86 Thermometer

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2838 85.58 398,958.28 Lock Ring

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2839 325.00 398,633.28 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2840 297.46 398,335.82 Aroma Service 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2841 512.25 397,823.57 Service Call 10/25/2022:
South Car Repairs

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2842 1,545.00 396,278.57 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2843 684.67 395,593.90 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2843 173.17 395,420.73 Cleaning Supplies

Grand 11/11/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2844 774.98 394,645.75 T2 Backflow Repairs
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2845 210.00 394,435.75 Insurance Settlement and
360 Deed Questions

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2845 1,485.00 392,950.75 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2845 1,485.00 391,465.75 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2845 1,105.00 390,360.75 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2846 217.56 390,143.19 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Check 2847 284,287.50 105,855.69 Repairs & Waterproofing

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2849 6,475.45 99,380.24 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2849 971.33 98,408.91 10/2022 Fuel Recovery

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 98,525.43 11/04

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 407.82 98,933.25 11/05

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 233.04 99,166.29 11/06

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 99,341.07 11/07

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 87.39 99,428.46 11/07

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 JE 8852 2,101.11 97,327.35 Sales Tax Oct 2022 Payment

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11707 976.95 98,304.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1189 578.73 98,883.03 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1184 7.67 98,890.70 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1184 503.75 99,394.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 228512 15.50 99,409.95 ATM Vending 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 78BD-25C0 11.15 99,421.10 Interest November 2022
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Grand
Panama

11/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 78BD-25C0 743.42 100,164.52 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 47B9-DC30 8.68 100,173.20 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 47B9-DC30 578.73 100,751.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 4909-E640 8.68 100,760.61 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 4909-E640 578.73 101,339.34 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 101,455.86 11/08

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 3434-7930 578.73 102,034.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 102,209.37 11/09

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck CC57-FDAA 410.91 101,798.46 LED Rope Lights, Dog Waste
Bags

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck CC57-FDAA 465.53 101,332.93 Door Hinges

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck CC57-FDAA 48.55 101,284.38 Notepads

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck CC57-FDAA 50.83 101,233.55 Exterior Air Dryer Vent Cover

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck CC43-0954 3,676.61 97,556.94 10/30/2022 - 11/05/2022

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck CC56-D722 1,485.00 96,071.94 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck CC56-D722 600.00 95,471.94 2-0107: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 David Moore Receipt 1221 743.42 96,215.36 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5033 460.43 96,675.79 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2851 261.03 96,414.76 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2852 187.50 96,227.26 Registration Form & User
Login Issues

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 315.76 95,911.50 Lowes: White Paint, Roller
Brushes, Paint Rollers,
Extension Poll for Rollers for

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 282



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Parking Lot

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 60.43 95,851.07 Lowes: Locks for Cage for
Gas Line Repair

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 959.79 94,891.28 PC Embroidery: Coats

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 91.57 94,799.71 Lowes: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 89.59 94,710.12 Lowes: bug Spray, Ant Killer,
Herbicide

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 38.84 94,671.28 Lowes: Wire Brush. Utility
Knife

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 72.25 94,599.03 Lowes: Work Gloves, Spray
Paint

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 192.06 94,406.97 Lowes: Door Hinges, Door
Stops

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2854 6,934.64 87,472.33 11/05/2022 - 11/11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2855 102.72 87,369.61 Scrub Pad

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2855 271.52 87,098.09 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2856 325.00 86,773.09 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2857 1,600.00 85,173.09 Elevator Car Sil Replacement
- 50% Deposit

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2858 18,442.00 66,731.09 T1 Pool Heater Install

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 TECO Check 2859 808.74 65,922.35 10/08/2022 - 11/07/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 TECO Check 2860 320.63 65,601.72 10/08/2022 - 11/07/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2861 541.44 65,060.28 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 WOW Business Check 2862 221.67 64,838.61 11/04/2022 - 12/03/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 64,955.13 11/10

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 2068-8A60 578.73 65,533.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 30109115 578.73 66,112.59 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985780 115.06 66,227.65 Ice Vending 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

eCheck receipt C99B-4BC0 729.65 66,957.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt A91F-A360 729.65 67,686.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt CC27-69C0 729.65 68,416.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7215-D690 8.68 68,425.28 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7215-D690 578.73 69,004.01 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 8915-0CD0 578.73 69,582.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 1CD1-2070 729.65 70,312.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 553.47 70,865.86 11/11

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 260.43 71,126.29 11/12

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 145.65 71,271.94 11/13

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 71,330.20 11/14

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 71,534.11 11/15

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 275 9.07 71,543.18 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 275 26.04 71,569.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 275 569.66 72,138.88 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 276 9.07 72,147.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 276 569.66 72,717.61 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000434692 52.68 72,770.29 Vending Machine 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000432160 135.50 72,905.79 Vending Machine 10/2022

Grand 11/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 7DD8-5690 729.65 73,635.44 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 62F1-9702 252.27 73,383.17 First Aid Kits, Desk
Calendars

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 62F1-9702 146.78 73,236.39 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 62EF-385E 3,697.43 69,538.96 11/06/2022 - 11/12/2022

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 62CE-E856 1,240.95 68,298.01 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 62CD-95BE 357.99 67,940.02 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2863 3,128.07 64,811.95 Pump Bracket, Mechanical
Shaft Seal, Shaft Sleeve

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2864 249.26 64,562.69 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 2,400.00 62,162.69 Frank Wood: Gas Line
Repairs & Additional Repairs
- Remaining 50%

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 2,750.00 59,412.69 FrankWood: Parking Garage
Level 4: Owner Closet
Storage Repair

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 111.41 59,301.28 Lowes: Work Gloves, AA
Batteries, 50Ft. Extension
Chord, Quickcrete

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 302.53 58,998.75 Lowes: Drill Tap Set,
Trimmer/Edger, Trimmer
String

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 45.32 58,953.43 Lowes: Fire Ant Poison

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 74.96 58,878.47 Lowes: Bono Disesel for
Generators

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 66.01 58,812.46 Lowes: Locks for Owner
Storage Cages

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 87.93 58,724.53 Lowes: Insect raps, Mouse
Traps

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 191.06 58,533.47 Lowes: Metal Primer,
Sandpaper, Case of Water
(4)

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 21.84 58,511.63 Lowes: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 17.15 58,494.48 Lowes: Rubber Mallet
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Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2866 6,897.84 51,596.64 11/12/2022 - 11/18/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2867 5,063.82 46,532.82 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2868 4,797.52 41,735.30 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2869 1,060.54 40,674.76 10/21/2022 - 11/18/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2870 368.96 40,305.80 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2871 54.33 40,251.47 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2872 29.55 40,221.92 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2873 478.05 39,743.87 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2874 1,982.94 37,760.93 Fire Sprinkler Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2874 175.12 37,585.81 Fire Extinguisher Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2874 3,110.09 34,475.72 Fire Alarm Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2875 217.56 34,258.16 Mats

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 2181-C320 1,131.96 35,390.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 145.65 35,535.77 11/16

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995303 729.65 36,265.42 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 38DA-1C80 460.43 36,725.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 395B-77D0 578.73 37,304.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt C323-1320 578.73 37,883.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt FEE8-AD70 460.43 38,343.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt FF95-D280 578.73 38,922.47 Online Payment

Grand 11/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 00BA-BCC0 729.65 39,652.12 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 0177-3700 578.73 40,230.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 01EC-6800 578.73 40,809.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 030D-34A0 578.73 41,388.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 039E-46C0 729.65 42,117.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 42,234.48 11/18

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 262.17 42,496.65 11/19

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 8973-A790 578.73 43,075.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 8A0F-43B0 578.73 43,654.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 8AAB-4AE0 578.73 44,232.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 8B5E-6B30 578.73 44,811.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 8BCC-3FE0 5.61 44,817.18 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 8BCC-3FE0 373.82 45,191.00 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 8BCC-3FE0 81.00 45,272.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt CDC0-2900 976.95 46,248.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt CE5D-0830 578.73 46,827.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt CF08-4EC0 578.73 47,406.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt CF7E-1280 77.89 47,484.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt D002-B2B0 578.73 48,063.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 50DE-7290 578.73 48,641.76 Online Payment

Grand 11/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 5216-E760 4.92 48,646.68 Interest November 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 5216-E760 327.69 48,974.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 5216-E760 699.46 49,673.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 52DE-E940 460.43 50,134.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 53E0-6FC0 743.42 50,877.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 5465-AC80 578.73 51,456.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 54D2-F0D0 460.43 51,916.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 55E4-9DF0 578.73 52,495.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 5661-D480 578.73 53,074.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 5707-8990 578.73 53,653.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 5783-6580 743.42 54,396.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 5912-E250 578.73 54,975.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 262.17 55,237.35 11/19

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 728.25 55,965.60 11/20

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 56,140.38 11/21

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt AE99-6850 977.46 57,117.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5430 578.73 57,696.57 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4430 460.43 58,157.00 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12052 578.73 58,735.73 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5230 578.73 59,314.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5231 460.43 59,774.89 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 7008 578.73 60,353.62 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1192 7.67 60,361.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1192 571.06 60,932.35 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 785679574 743.42 61,675.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 4407-5B90 578.73 62,254.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 74B7-6ED0 460.43 62,714.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 753C-CCD0 460.43 63,175.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 7663-8B20 729.65 63,905.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 76F0-E980 578.73 64,483.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt 7768-62B0 460.43 64,944.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 78BC-5ED0 460.43 65,404.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 792F-E7C0 578.73 65,983.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt C7F7-E680 460.43 66,443.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 2692-1AD0 578.73 67,022.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt E87C-BF10 578.73 67,601.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt 2158-BAB0 578.73 68,179.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 3AE4-D930 578.73 68,758.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995299 578.73 69,337.41 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 482B-5220 578.73 69,916.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin eCheck receipt 2B03-DB60 460.43 70,376.57 Online Payment

Grand 11/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 2B7A-50E0 578.73 70,955.30 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 2C70-ACE0 578.73 71,534.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 2CEA-0C20 977.46 72,511.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 2D73-BEB0 578.73 73,090.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 2DF3-A9B0 1,131.96 74,222.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 2E65-9EC0 578.73 74,800.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Reversed eCheck
receipt

2ED1-4AC0 460.43 75,261.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 2FB8-4D40 729.65 75,990.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 3075-13F0 743.42 76,734.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 3167-6A40 976.95 77,711.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 328E-F660 460.43 78,171.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 33A1-2380 578.73 78,750.52 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 34DF-CA40 460.43 79,210.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 3562-CE60 729.65 79,940.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt 35DD-F7A0 729.65 80,670.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 379D-00C0 578.73 81,248.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 3C21-3120 578.73 81,827.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 82,206.40 11/22

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit
(Transfer)

180.00 82,386.40 11/05-11/27

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 JE 8916 37,500.00 44,886.40 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 59D8-84E0 460.43 45,346.83 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 0DAE-3240 578.73 45,925.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt D4BC-EB10 578.73 46,504.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 5B83-8880 743.42 47,247.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt D87D-A1F0 460.43 47,708.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 JE 9037 90.47 47,798.61 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 5A38-97F0 460.43 48,259.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 5AAD-2D30 729.65 48,988.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 5B27-CC80 460.43 49,449.12 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 5C4E-9320 578.73 50,027.85 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 5DE3-D650 578.73 50,606.58 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 5E55-6F90 729.65 51,336.23 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 5ED1-8AE0 743.42 52,079.65 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 5F71-FB00 578.73 52,658.38 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 5FE5-D330 578.73 53,237.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 6050-F480 578.73 53,815.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 60C9-1D50 578.73 54,394.57 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 612B-F020 743.42 55,137.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 6193-36A0 578.73 55,716.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 63C0-9CD0 460.43 56,177.15 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 642C-7550 578.73 56,755.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64BB-7250 8.62 56,764.50 Interest November 2022

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 291



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64BB-7250 114.47 56,878.97 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64BB-7250 288.19 57,167.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 653A-9650 578.73 57,745.89 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 662B-F440 578.73 58,324.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 66A0-33D0 578.73 58,903.35 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 67E3-A7B0 578.73 59,482.08 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 68B2-1220 578.73 60,060.81 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 6A08-2C50 578.73 60,639.54 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 6A7F-2510 578.73 61,218.27 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 6B66-5270 651.76 61,870.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 6BDD-0910 578.73 62,448.76 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 6C57-1CF0 516.95 62,965.71 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 6CD8-1A70 1,155.41 64,121.12 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 6D74-F700 578.73 64,699.85 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 6DEE-55E0 460.43 65,160.28 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 6E52-1B70 578.73 65,739.01 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 6EC6-C740 393.42 66,132.43 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 6F42-1170 578.73 66,711.16 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 6FB0-9810 123.56 66,834.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 6FB0-9810 393.39 67,228.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 7017-6200 578.73 67,806.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 7098-D5A0 729.65 68,536.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 7165-1490 62.05 68,598.54 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 7165-1490 681.37 69,279.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 71E2-F4D0 460.43 69,740.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 724F-7320 729.65 70,469.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 72DD-C0A0 578.73 71,048.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 7341-F460 460.43 71,509.15 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 741B-FBC0 578.73 72,087.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 748E-96F0 729.65 72,817.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 7756-05E0 1,131.96 73,949.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 783D-1DA0 460.43 74,409.92 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 7B1B-8E20 976.95 75,386.87 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 7B83-3B30 729.65 76,116.52 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 7BE4-4AD0 578.73 76,695.25 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 7C47-30C0 729.65 77,424.90 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7CB7-8460 578.73 78,003.63 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 7D4F-5E50 743.42 78,747.05 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 7DC0-1800 578.73 79,325.78 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 7E38-7E80 578.73 79,904.51 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 7EB2-6780 460.43 80,364.94 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 7F0E-4C40 460.43 80,825.37 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 804E-7910 578.73 81,404.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 8108-6790 578.73 81,982.83 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 8173-98D0 578.73 82,561.56 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 81D5-0200 743.42 83,304.98 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 82BA-B6C0 743.42 84,048.40 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 839F-1360 578.73 84,627.13 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 842D-8760 578.73 85,205.86 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 859F-4020 578.73 85,784.59 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 8619-7730 578.73 86,363.32 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 8696-BED0 743.42 87,106.74 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 8701-CA00 729.65 87,836.39 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 877A-4BC0 578.73 88,415.12 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 892F-5600 1,155.41 89,570.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 89A2-00A0 743.42 90,313.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 8A08-E690 578.73 90,892.68 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green eCheck receipt 8A7B-5640 460.43 91,353.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC eCheck receipt 8AD5-E0B0 578.73 91,931.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 8C21-9F90 460.43 92,392.27 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Tonia Gilbert eCheck receipt 8DA2-EAA0 578.73 92,971.00 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Doucet Rental Real Estate,
LLC

eCheck receipt 8EB0-0A50 729.65 93,700.65 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Janea Parr eCheck receipt 1857-75C0 578.73 94,279.38 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 262.17 94,541.55 11/23

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 WOW Business Payment Confirmation#
y6thnn4sy9j

1,021.99 93,519.56 11/15/2022 - 12/14/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt 2A10-8BE0 460.43 93,979.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt B3DE-B780 460.43 94,440.42 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt F2C0-9590 578.73 95,019.15 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 1FBA-9796 403.02 94,616.13 LED Rope Lights for
Christmas, Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 1FBA-9796 220.91 94,395.22 Thermal Face Masks, Work
Gloves

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 1FBA-9796 14.70 94,380.52 Hydrogen Peroxide Pump
Spray

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 1FB5-6AC8 3,676.61 90,703.91 11/13/2022 - 11/19/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 2F38-16F0 578.73 91,282.64 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton CC receipt 9CE2-1BF0 578.73 91,861.37 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 86DD-BFF0 460.43 92,321.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 3F2B-D1C0 578.73 92,900.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Advantage Elevator
Inspections and Consultants

Check 2876 150.00 92,750.53 Elevator Call Back Inspection
- State #092124 & 092125

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2877 324.91 92,425.62 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 129.27 92,296.35 Lowes: Christmas
Decorations

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 84.52 92,211.83 Lowes: Outdoor Timer for
Christmas Lights, Seal Chord

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 30.00 92,181.83 Lowes: Poinsettas for
Christmas

Grand 12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2878 20.08 92,161.75 Lowes: Case of Water (4)

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 295



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 46.08 92,115.67 Lowes: Heavy Wall Heat
Shrinks, Butane Torch

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 42.02 92,073.65 Lowes: Airwicks, Snuggle
Laundry

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 177.78 91,895.87 Lowes: Face Mask for
Sanding, Paint Rollers, Paint
Brushes, Paint Liners,
Extension Chord, Mounting
Squares for Sander

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 113.77 91,782.10 Lowes: Key entry Door
Handle, Keys dor Door
Handle, Door Lever

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2879 6,917.98 84,864.12 11/19/2022 - 11/25/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2880 173.17 84,690.95 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 WOW Business Check 2881 57.06 84,633.89 11/17/2022 - 12/16/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt FE1F-A3E0 578.73 85,212.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt FEDA-5E40 578.73 85,791.35 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt FF4A-0760 460.43 86,251.78 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 00D7-0C70 578.73 86,830.51 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 0176-5E50 578.73 87,409.24 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 01F4-8070 460.43 87,869.67 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Ivy Luong eCheck receipt 03A7-6250 743.42 88,613.09 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Timothy Reynolds eCheck receipt 0470-7790 578.73 89,191.82 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt 04EC-DB00 578.73 89,770.55 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 0578-8040 98.30 89,868.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 0578-8040 351.70 90,220.55 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 582.60 90,803.15 11/24

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 91,007.06 11/25

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 JE 8927 85.24 90,921.82 Authorize.net Return

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 JE 8927 25.00 90,896.82 Authorize.net Billing

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 7043 5,300.00 96,196.82 Rental Income 12/2022 /
Digital Sign 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 145644 103.56 96,300.38 Vending Machine 10/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 3004 578.73 96,879.11 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5224 578.73 97,457.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4400 2,800.00 100,257.84 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1814 578.73 100,836.57 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5059 678.73 101,515.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5696 578.73 102,094.03 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885156 578.72 102,672.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885156 0.01 102,672.76 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 37622184 729.65 103,402.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 37429190 729.65 104,132.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 37768686 578.73 104,710.79 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 37342852 578.71 105,289.50 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 37342852 0.02 105,289.52 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 37496265 460.43 105,749.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand 12/02/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 36994845 743.42 106,493.37 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt C38B-97A0 578.73 107,072.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 107,650.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 12/2022 729.65 108,380.48 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 108,959.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 12/2022 729.65 109,688.86 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 110,267.59 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 110,846.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 111,425.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 112,003.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 112,582.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 12/2022 729.65 113,312.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 113,890.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 114,469.62 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 115,048.35 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 115,627.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 116,205.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 116,784.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 117,363.27 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 117,942.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 12/2022 729.65 118,671.65 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 12/2022 729.65 119,401.30 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 119,980.03 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 120,558.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 12/2022 460.43 121,019.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 121,597.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 12/2022 460.43 122,058.35 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 12/2022 977.46 123,035.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 12/2022 977.46 124,013.27 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 12/2022 1,155.41 125,168.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt E003-0250 578.73 125,747.41 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 354 578.73 126,326.14 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 459D-08A0 578.73 126,904.87 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 5CE4-8C30 578.73 127,483.60 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt D8CC-1410 460.43 127,944.03 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/03/2022 Lois Paglione Reversed eCheck
receipt

D9C5-2A50 729.65 128,673.68 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/03/2022 Lois Paglione Reversed eCheck
receipt

DA91-24E0 729.65 129,403.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt DBE7-32C0 460.43 129,863.76 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/03/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 5D4C-CCC0 578.73 130,442.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt BDFB-1C60 578.73 131,021.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt BED2-FAE0 578.73 131,599.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt BF83-4700 729.65 132,329.60 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt C023-7390 729.65 133,059.25 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt C08E-B150 729.65 133,788.90 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt C150-75F0 460.43 134,249.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt C1D1-3920 578.73 134,828.06 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt E1A9-96D0 578.73 135,406.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 6F81-D790 578.73 135,985.52 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 6FFB-C120 729.65 136,715.17 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 73F9-AAC0 460.43 137,175.60 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 74CB-C7C0 578.73 137,754.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net (3
Charges)

116.52 137,870.85 11/29

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net (3
Charges)

29.13 137,899.98 11/27

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net (3
Charges)

116.52 138,016.50 11/26

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 0AE2-D900 729.65 138,746.15 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Reverse Receipt 460.43 138,285.72 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #2ED1-4AC0

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reversed eCheck
receipt

253C-1ED0 26.63 138,312.35 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reversed eCheck
receipt

253C-1ED0 39.06 138,351.41 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reversed eCheck
receipt

253C-1ED0 529.46 138,880.87 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 751 578.73 139,459.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1082 79.36 139,538.96 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1082 664.06 140,203.02 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 38373416 70.46 140,273.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 38373416 446.49 140,719.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 38494023 459.03 141,179.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 38494023 1.60 141,180.60 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 38494022 578.53 141,759.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 38494022 0.20 141,759.33 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 38483544 729.65 142,488.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 191 578.73 143,067.71 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 2203 578.73 143,646.44 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 9D47-34F0 578.73 144,225.17 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 38300191 578.73 144,803.90 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 JE 9046 25.00 144,778.90 Stop Payment Fee

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 JE 9161 30.00 144,748.90 Auhorize.Net Chargeback

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 JE 9162 30.00 144,718.90 Auhorize.Net Chargeback

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 9BEC-8E60 578.73 145,297.63 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 9D21-F120 729.65 146,027.28 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt 9E95-E7F0 578.73 146,606.01 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Brogan Living Trust eCheck receipt 9F2D-ED90 578.73 147,184.74 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 9FBF-8260 460.43 147,645.17 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 9FBF-8260 4.00 147,649.17 NSF Charge

Grand 12/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 29C7-7BD0 1,131.96 148,781.13 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 2B02-1B70 460.43 149,241.56 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 2BB6-02A0 460.43 149,701.99 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt 2D10-0560 578.73 150,280.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 60.00 150,340.72 11/28-12/01/2022

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Lois Paglione Reverse Receipt 729.65 149,611.07 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #D9C5-2A50

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Lois Paglione Reverse Receipt 729.65 148,881.42 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #DA91-24E0

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2972276102 8.68 148,890.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2972276102 570.05 149,460.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 JE 9044 171,028.50 320,488.65 Insurance Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt D334-E120 578.73 321,067.38 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt EBD4-34E0 14.06 321,081.44 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt EBD4-34E0 194.01 321,275.45 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt EBD4-34E0 455.99 321,731.44 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt ED46-8790 743.42 322,474.86 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Lois Paglione CC receipt EFB2-3710 729.65 323,204.51 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Lois Paglione CC receipt EFB2-3710 4.00 323,208.51 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Lois Paglione CC receipt F07A-1AD0 729.65 323,938.16 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Lois Paglione CC receipt F07A-1AD0 4.00 323,942.16 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 101.95 324,044.11 11/30

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Johnny White CC receipt B24B-24C0 743.42 324,787.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 JE 9048 25.00 324,762.53 Stop Payment Fee

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reverse Receipt 26.63 324,735.90 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #253C-1ED0

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reverse Receipt 39.06 324,696.84 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #253C-1ED0

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reverse Receipt 529.46 324,167.38 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #253C-1ED0

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 12 25.48 324,192.86 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 12 553.25 324,746.11 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4D16-2558 79.12 324,666.99 USB Flash Drive

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 4CFF-AA9E 4,006.98 320,660.01 11/20/2022 - 11/26/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2882 14,317.68 306,342.33

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2883 893.45 305,448.88 Compactor Rental 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2884 249.26 305,199.62 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2885 11,668.17 293,531.45 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2885 4.50 293,526.95 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2885 24.99 293,501.96 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 89.89 293,412.07 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 192.36 293,219.71 Verizon

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 2,400.00 290,819.71 FrankWood: Gas Line
Repairs & Parts - 50% Down

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 18.00 290,801.71 G Suites

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 89.89 290,711.82 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 18.00 290,693.82 G Suites

Grand 12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2886 630.88 290,062.94 AllPromos: Dog Leash
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Panama Management, Inc. (DIVVY) Covers (250)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 244.80 289,818.14 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 490.00 289,328.14 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 189.94 289,138.20 Lowes: Sanding Discs,
Sanding wheels, Paint
Thinner, Zip Ties, Foggers for
Compactor Room

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 50.75 289,087.45 Lowes: Metal Cutting Wheels

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 26.67 289,060.78 Lowes: Steel Brushes for
Elevator Tracks

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 103.36 288,957.42 Lowes: Sockts, Assorted
Nipples, Offset Bars for
Lighting

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2887 6,306.33 282,651.09 11/26/2022 - 12/02/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2888 325.00 282,326.09 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2889 297.46 282,028.63 Aroma Service 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2890 9,148.50 272,880.13 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2891 2,771.30 270,108.83 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2892 1,545.00 268,563.83 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2893 700.00 267,863.83 Emails and Telephone
Conference with Frank Book,
Email Correspondence with
Nancy Stovall, Email
Correspondence with Jimmy
Luke

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2893 1,465.05 266,398.78 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2893 1,005.00 265,393.78 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2893 1,005.00 264,388.78 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2893 1,110.00 263,278.78 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)
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Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2894 217.56 263,061.22 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Check 2895 171,028.50 92,032.72 Repairs & Waterproofing

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 WOW Business Check 2896 7,559.18 84,473.54 10/28/2022 - 11/27/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 WOW Business Check 2896 7,569.18 76,904.36 11/28/2021-12/27/2021

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2897 6,973.40 69,930.96 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt B937-EB00 578.73 70,509.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 0000006561 123.56 70,633.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 0033852539 743.42 71,376.67 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 0000985845 7.06 71,383.73 Ice Vending 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 71,587.64 12/01

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt D984-D7A0 578.73 72,166.37 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt DA19-6FD0 743.42 72,909.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt DBB5-7AE0 238.08 73,147.87 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt DBB5-7AE0 425.98 73,573.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt DCDA-20A0 460.43 74,034.28 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC eCheck receipt DD6C-AD90 578.73 74,613.01 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Cynthia Puckett eCheck receipt 4187-7670 578.73 75,191.74 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 87.39 75,279.13 12/02

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 75,337.39 12/03

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 75,512.17 12/04

Grand 12/12/2022 Lovemore & Senelisiwe Receipt 163921 743.42 76,255.59 Monthly Assessment
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Panama Ncube

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 JE 9051 25.00 76,230.59 Stop Payment Fee

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 29.13 76,259.72 12/05

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 JE 9056 975.04 75,284.68 Sales Tax Nov 2022
Payment

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 59C9-2DE0 8.68 75,293.36 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 59C9-2DE0 17.36 75,310.72 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 59C9-2DE0 578.73 75,889.45 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 59C9-2DE0 578.73 76,468.18 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 30.00 76,498.18 12/06

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 76,614.70 12/07

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 242.78 76,371.92 Solar Rope Outdoor Lights
for Christmas

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 105.08 76,266.84 10-Amp Automatic Charger
Battery

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 26.66 76,240.18 Vender Checks

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 26.18 76,266.36 Vendor Checks Never
received - Amazon Issues
Credit Refund

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 83.92 76,182.44 Pool Grate, Jet Fitting

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 88.37 76,094.07 Drill Bit Set

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 3097-AA30 3,676.61 72,417.46 11/27/2022 - 12/03/2022

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 3095-F622 1,200.00 71,217.46 Pipe Rails Install

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 3095-F622 1,500.00 69,717.46 Ballard Replacement in
Parking Lot

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 3095-F622 3,600.00 66,117.46 Ballard Replacement

Grand 12/16/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2898 261.03 65,856.43 Cleaning Supplies
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2899 4,075.12 61,781.31 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2899 719.00 61,062.31 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2899 2,502.33 58,559.98 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2899 82.98 58,477.00 OT PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2899 1,623.47 56,853.53 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 68.56 56,784.97 Lowes: Fabuloso, All
Purpose Cleaner, Pine-Sol

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 160.23 56,624.74 Lowes: MEasuring Tape,
Multi Tool, Wire Brush, Pliers

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 15.11 56,609.63 Lowes: Painters Tool

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 3.77 56,605.86 Lowes: Battery Installation Kit

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 248.45 56,357.41 Lowes: Gallon Paint for
Stripes on Parking Lot

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 74.96 56,282.45 Lowes: Bondo for Generator

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 161.76 56,120.69 Lowes: Spray Color for
Luggage Carts

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 110.14 56,010.55 Lowes: Cutting Wheel,
Scrapers, Grinder

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 25.81 55,984.74 Lowes; Mouse Trap

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2901 6,258.33 49,726.41 12/03/2022 - 12/09/2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2902 85.56 49,640.85 CH Lid O-Ring

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2902 85.59 49,555.26 Pool Thermometer

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2903 5,918.00 43,637.26 Domestic Water Pump
Repair

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Dale Shabra Check 2904 531.42 43,105.84 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2906 576.07 42,529.77 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 WOW Business Check 2907 221.70 42,308.07 12/04/2022 - 01/03/2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 772C-36D0 8.68 42,316.75 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 772C-36D0 578.73 42,895.48 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 77AF-CDC0 8.68 42,904.16 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 77AF-CDC0 578.73 43,482.89 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4AB4-92F0 11.15 43,494.04 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4AB4-92F0 743.42 44,237.46 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 87.39 44,324.85 12/08

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 28AB-7980 578.73 44,903.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11737 1,106.44 46,010.02 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

eCheck receipt 288A-5A80 826.37 46,836.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 46,894.65 12/09

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 47,011.17 12/10

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 47,069.43 12/11

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 47,244.21 12/12

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 JE 9114 37,500.00 9,744.21 Budget Transfer

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 David Moore Receipt 1222 743.42 10,487.63 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1191 578.73 11,066.36 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 0024-42E0 655.44 11,721.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt F6FC-2420 1,846.37 13,568.17 Online Payment

Grand 12/20/2022 American Security eCheck 7FF4-F6F4 3,676.61 9,891.56 12/04/2022 - 12/10/2022
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Panama Associates, Inc.

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 6243-D430 76.71 9,968.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12053 578.73 10,547.00 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Receipt 1060 35.00 10,582.00 1-4D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995306 826.37 11,408.37 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 7FC1-9050 826.37 12,234.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 9092-86D0 420.00 12,654.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5034 460.43 13,115.17 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 4C14-85B0 826.37 13,941.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 5233-01A0 655.44 14,596.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 14,655.24 12/13

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt B00E-09F0 420.00 15,075.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5014 1,966.32 17,041.56 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 90.00 17,131.56 12/01-12/16

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 9675-A260 655.44 17,787.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2908 6,852.88 10,934.12 12/10/2022 - 12/16/2022

Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt E124-2FA0 826.37 11,760.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 29.13 11,789.62 12/15

Grand
Panama

12/23/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 36CF-5EE0 841.96 12,631.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 9F27-3B70 1,282.00 13,913.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/23/2022 William & Suzette Roberson eCheck receipt 5D0D-ED80 1,075.42 14,989.00 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 33DE-3FF0 460.43 15,449.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 3558-9230 1,255.44 16,704.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 6B9A-9AB0 521.46 17,226.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 6C6F-7330 655.44 17,881.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 6E3F-BB70 729.65 18,611.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 6F0D-6280 578.73 19,190.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 6FC7-5200 655.44 19,845.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 72C7-FAA0 1,246.37 21,091.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 2926-64F0 655.44 21,747.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

eCheck receipt 2AC3-5600 1,075.44 22,822.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 2B62-0320 655.44 23,478.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 2C3E-8050 578.73 24,057.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 2CAC-4B90 655.44 24,712.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 2E9F-CC80 5.69 24,718.14 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 2E9F-CC80 379.43 25,097.57 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 2E9F-CC80 75.31 25,172.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt C0CD-9050 655.44 25,828.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 25,944.84 12/16

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt ACD5-5000 1,075.44 27,020.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin eCheck receipt 46C6-6B20 521.46 27,541.74 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 04DD-ADE0 375.79 27,917.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt C9B7-7D20 1,106.44 29,023.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt CA4D-B3A0 578.73 29,602.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt CADB-C260 1,375.44 30,978.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt CD20-1CC0 594.61 31,572.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt CE61-7650 655.44 32,228.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 32,432.10 12/17

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 32,636.01 12/18

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 145.65 32,781.66 12/19

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 32,898.18 12/20

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 3020 655.44 33,553.62 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6271 1,564.38 35,118.00 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 192 1,157.46 36,275.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995300 578.73 36,854.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5448 655.65 37,509.84 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 788668457 720.00 38,229.84 Prepaid Storage Rental

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 45ED-8D50 6.84 38,236.68 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 45ED-8D50 455.95 38,692.63 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 45ED-8D50 569.28 39,261.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 468E-3DC0 941.46 40,203.37 Online Payment

Grand 12/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 49F6-E270 578.73 40,782.10 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 4ADE-4800 521.46 41,303.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 4DAE-D160 655.44 41,959.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 4F0D-5CA0 1,075.44 43,034.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 4F81-7460 841.96 43,876.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 51BC-A9A0 655.44 44,531.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 8B38-8FBA 3,551.67 40,980.17 12/11/2022 - 12/17/2022

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 8B2E-7FF2 2,522.30 38,457.87 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 8B34-A65C 1,962.95 36,494.92 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 357 655.44 37,150.36 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 240.00 37,390.36 12/17-12/22

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt 1B38-8B20 521.46 37,911.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 5CFC-0020 655.44 38,567.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2909 16,378.66 22,188.60 10/03/2022 - 12/05/2022

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2910 9,237.22 12,951.38 10/03/2022 - 12/05/2022

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2911 6,904.57 6,046.81 12/17/2022 - 12/23/2022

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2912 5,045.00 1,001.81 Installed New Irrigation Pump

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 TECO Check 2913 965.58 36.23 11/09/2022 - 12/08/2022

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 TECO Check 2913 1,327.47 -1,291.24 11/08/2022 - 12/08/2022

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt A24C-0770 1,075.44 -215.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt A37B-F1A0 460.43 244.63 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt A431-FD50 460.43 705.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt A53A-8DC0 826.37 1,531.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt A5DF-30E0 1,255.44 2,786.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt ACB3-BA20 521.46 3,308.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt ADCE-91E0 941.46 4,249.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt AE4E-EDC0 655.44 4,905.23 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 5,109.14 12/21

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 1FD4-E610 655.44 5,764.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Gail Head Receipt 3781 1,966.32 7,730.90 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt C443-BDC0 655.44 8,386.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 JE 9180 40,000.00 48,386.34 AP Loan

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 53FD-32E0 655.44 49,041.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 6110-2030 578.73 49,620.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 671E-0980 1,282.00 50,902.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 68C8-CDD0 1,075.44 51,977.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6AD0-E9C0 826.37 52,804.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 6CB5-72C0 460.43 53,264.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 6DE6-CA50 1,666.37 54,931.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire eCheck receipt 72B5-5AA0 1,561.96 56,493.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Jill Kamys CC receipt 7421-82E0 1,075.44 57,568.52 Online Payment

Grand 12/30/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt 64CF-B040 655.44 58,223.96 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 3899-1770 941.46 59,165.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Johnny White CC receipt A122-B360 1,261.96 60,427.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton CC receipt 43F6-9670 655.44 61,082.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 534C-0B10 655.44 61,738.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 795F-9BD0 1,075.44 62,813.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 7A64-62F0 521.46 63,335.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Authorize.net Receipt a 173.46 63,508.62 12/22

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 0DC5-09E0 655.44 64,164.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 1027-D750 1,527.02 65,691.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 10B0-A810 1,075.44 66,766.52 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 1527-1400 1,561.96 68,328.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 159C-04A0 1,106.44 69,434.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 17C5-E130 521.46 69,956.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 1960-6270 655.44 70,611.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt 1D3E-3900 826.37 71,438.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 1E9B-73E0 655.44 72,093.63 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 1FD7-DE40 655.44 72,749.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 4EAA-7160 655.44 73,404.51 Online Payment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 314



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 9293 54.34 73,458.85 Interest Earned

Net Change -28,525.25

4,493,864.53 4,522,389.78 73,458.85

1022 - Insurance Funds
Starting
Balance

901,661.31

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 JE 6269 37.82 901,699.13 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 JE 6492 34.18 901,733.31 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 JE 6639 15,000.00 886,733.31 AP Loan (G.Holliday
approved)

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 JE 6655 76,110.00 810,623.31 Insurance Expenses
(G.Holliday approved)

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Berger Singerman, LLP Receipt 1897 2,223,820.96 3,034,444.27 Hurricane Michael Insurance
Settlement

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 JE 6790 36.78 3,034,481.05 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 JE 6848 140,000.00 3,174,481.05 Insurance Claim

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 JE 6850 104,897.97 3,069,583.08 Insurance Expenses
(G.Holliday approved)

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7067 115.29 3,069,698.37 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 JE 7058 327,339.20 2,742,359.17 Insurance Expense Loan

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 JE 7348 355.35 2,742,714.52 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 JE 7494 140,000.00 2,602,714.52 Insurance Claim: Sewage
Issue

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 JE 7499 104,897.97 2,707,612.49 Correct Insurance Transfer

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 JE 7614 447.78 2,708,060.27 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 JE 7934 458.19 2,708,518.46 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 JE 8170 458.29 2,708,976.75 Interest Earned

Grand 09/30/2022 JE 8415 443.59 2,709,420.34 Interest Earned
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 JE 8564 101,080.00 2,608,340.34 Insurance Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8576 217,309.28 2,391,031.06 Insurance Claim Expense
Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8579 91,110.00 2,482,141.06 AP Loan Repayment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 JE 8625 101,080.00 2,583,221.06 Correct 10/13/2022 Transfer

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 JE 8821 663.38 2,583,884.44 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 JE 8838 284,287.50 2,299,596.94 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 JE 9002 694.11 2,300,291.05 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 JE 9043 171,028.50 2,129,262.55 Insurance Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 JE 9179 40,000.00 2,089,262.55 AP Loan

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 9259 640.67 2,089,903.22 Interest Earned

Net Change 1,188,241.91

2,665,294.36 1,477,052.45 2,089,903.22

1041 - Accounts Receivable: Miscellaneous
Starting
Balance

3,135.23

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5755 80.00 3,215.23 2-4HSK Closet Rental
(Americlean)

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5756 45.00 3,260.23 2-2A Closet (Americlean)

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5758 5,500.00 8,760.23 NRU-2 Lease (40 units)

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5761 2,500.00 11,260.23 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5763 300.00 11,560.23 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5906 300.00 11,860.23 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Life's a Beach Real Estate Charge 4353 2,800.00 9,060.23 Real Estate Office Rental 01/
2022
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Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Charge 1525 136.23 8,924.00 Tiki Hut Teco Invoice Refund

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 7686 5,800.00 3,124.00 Rental Income 12/2021 /
Digital Sign Rental Income
12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Americlean Charge 7486 125.00 2,999.00 Storage Closet Rental 01/
2022

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 JE 6210 6,000.00 -3,001.00 Panhandle Getaway Rental
Income Adjustment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 JE 6377 1.00 -3,000.00 Tiki Hut TECO Refund
Overpayment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6215 80.00 -2,920.00 2-4HSK Closet Rental
(Americlean)

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6216 45.00 -2,875.00 2-2A Closet (Americlean)

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6218 5,000.00 2,125.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6221 2,500.00 4,625.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6223 300.00 4,925.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6224 300.00 5,225.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4358 2,800.00 2,425.00 Real Estate Office Rental 02/
2022

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Panhandle Getaways Charge 7697 2,300.00 125.00 NRU-2 Lease

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6429 80.00 205.00 2-4HSK Closet Rental
(Americlean)

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6430 45.00 250.00 2-2A Closet (Americlean)

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6431 5,000.00 5,250.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6434 2,500.00 7,750.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6436 300.00 8,050.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6437 300.00 8,350.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6654 250.00 8,100.00 Storage Closet Refunds (Feb
& Mar 2022)
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Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4365 2,800.00 5,300.00 Real Estate Office Rental 03/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Panhandle Getaways Charge 6631 5,300.00 0.00 Rental Income 03/2022 /
Digital Sign 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6676 5,000.00 5,000.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6679 2,500.00 7,500.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6681 300.00 7,800.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6682 300.00 8,100.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 6642 5,300.00 2,800.00 Rental Income 04/2022 /
Digital Sign 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4370 2,800.00 0.00 Real Estate Office Rental 04/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 57.77 57.77 Clear crystal ball (Guest
Stole, Owner Reim)

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JE 6934 5,000.00 5,057.77 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JE 6935 2,500.00 7,557.77 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JE 6936 300.00 7,857.77 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JE 6937 300.00 8,157.77 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4379 2,800.00 5,357.77 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 9688 5,300.00 57.77 Rental Income 05/2022 /
Digital Sign 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 57.77 0.00 Lobby Crystal Ball taken by
Guest

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JE 7255 5,000.00 5,000.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JE 7256 2,500.00 7,500.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JE 7257 300.00 7,800.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JE 7258 300.00 8,100.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand 06/03/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 9697 5,300.00 2,800.00 Rental Income 06/2022 /
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Panama Digital Sign 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4383 2,800.00 0.00 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JE 7529 5,000.00 5,000.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JE 7530 2,500.00 7,500.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JE 7531 300.00 7,800.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JE 7532 300.00 8,100.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 9639 5,300.00 2,800.00 Rental Income 07/2022 /
Digital Sign 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Life's a Beach Real Estate Charge 4390 2,800.00 0.00 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JE 7871 5,000.00 5,000.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JE 7872 2,500.00 7,500.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JE 7873 300.00 7,800.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JE 7874 300.00 8,100.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 9650 5,300.00 2,800.00 Rental Income 08/2022 /
Digital Sign 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4389 2,800.00 0.00 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 9672 5,300.00 -5,300.00 Rental Income 09/2022 /
Digital Sign 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JE 8085 5,000.00 -300.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JE 8086 2,500.00 2,200.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JE 8087 300.00 2,500.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JE 8088 300.00 2,800.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4391 2,800.00 0.00 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 JE 8333 5,000.00 5,000.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 JE 8334 2,500.00 7,500.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 JE 8335 300.00 7,800.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 JE 8336 300.00 8,100.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 6880 5,300.00 2,800.00 Rental Income 10/2022 /
Digital Sign Rental Income
10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4396 2,800.00 0.00 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JE 8715 5,000.00 5,000.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JE 8716 2,500.00 7,500.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JE 8717 300.00 7,800.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JE 8718 300.00 8,100.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 6897 5,300.00 2,800.00 Rental Income 11/2022 /
Digital Sign 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4398 2,800.00 0.00 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JE 8918 5,000.00 5,000.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JE 8919 2,500.00 7,500.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JE 8920 300.00 7,800.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JE 8921 300.00 8,100.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 7043 5,300.00 2,800.00 Rental Income 12/2022 /
Digital Sign 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4400 2,800.00 0.00 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 12/2022

Net Change -3,135.23

98,133.77 101,269.00 0.00
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1042 - Allowance for Doubtful Accounts
Starting
Balance

-1,705.78

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 10425 17,586.64 -19,292.42 Audit JE #3

Net Change -17,586.64

0.00 17,586.64 -19,292.42

1043 - Accounts Receivable: Owner Balances
Starting
Balance

5,675.68

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 420.00 6,095.68 1-3A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 420.00 6,515.68 1-4A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 420.00 6,935.68 2-9A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 420.00 7,355.68 1-6A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Royal Preston II Charge 420.00 7,775.68 1-7A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 420.00 8,195.68 1-8A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 420.00 8,615.68 1-10A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 420.00 9,035.68 1-11A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 420.00 9,455.68 1-12A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 420.00 9,875.68 1-13A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 420.00 10,295.68 1-14A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 420.00 10,715.68 1-15A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 420.00 11,135.68 1-16A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 420.00 11,555.68 1-18A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 420.00 11,975.68 1-1B Storage Closet Rental
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 420.00 12,395.68 1-2B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 420.00 12,815.68 1-4B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 420.00 13,235.68 1-5B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 420.00 13,655.68 1-6B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 420.00 14,075.68 1-7B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 420.00 14,495.68 1-8B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 420.00 14,915.68 1-12O Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Myers Charge 420.00 15,335.68 1-14B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 420.00 15,755.68 1-15B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 420.00 16,175.68 1-16B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 420.00 16,595.68 1-17B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 420.00 17,015.68 1-18B Storage Closet

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 600.00 17,615.68 1-2HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 600.00 18,215.68 1-3HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 600.00 18,815.68 1-4HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 600.00 19,415.68 1-5HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David & Dana Emmett Charge 600.00 20,015.68 1-6HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 600.00 20,615.68 1-7HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 600.00 21,215.68 1-8HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 600.00 21,815.68 1-9HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand 01/01/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 600.00 22,415.68 1-13HSK Storage Closet
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Panama Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 600.00 23,015.68 1-14HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 600.00 23,615.68 1-15HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 600.00 24,215.68 1-19HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 600.00 24,815.68 1-20HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 600.00 25,415.68 1-20HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 600.00 26,015.68 1-21HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 420.00 26,435.68 1-1C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 420.00 26,855.68 1-3C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 420.00 27,275.68 1-6C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 420.00 27,695.68 1-7C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 420.00 28,115.68 1-8C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 420.00 28,535.68 1-9C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 420.00 28,955.68 1-10C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 420.00 29,375.68 1-11C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 420.00 29,795.68 1-14C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 420.00 30,215.68 1-15C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 420.00 30,635.68 1-16C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 420.00 31,055.68 1-19C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 420.00 31,475.68 1-20C Storage Closet Rental

Grand 01/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 420.00 31,895.68 1-1D Storage Closet Rental
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 420.00 32,315.68 1-3D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 420.00 32,735.68 1-5D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 420.00 33,155.68 1-6D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 420.00 33,575.68 1-7D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 420.00 33,995.68 1-8D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 420.00 34,415.68 1-10D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 420.00 34,835.68 1-13D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 420.00 35,255.68 1-14D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 420.00 35,675.68 1-15D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 420.00 36,095.68 1-17D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 420.00 36,515.68 1-18D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 420.00 36,935.68 1-19D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 420.00 37,355.68 1-20D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 420.00 37,775.68 2-1A Storage closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 420.00 38,195.68 2-3A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 420.00 38,615.68 2-4A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 420.00 39,035.68 2-5A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 420.00 39,455.68 2-7A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 420.00 39,875.68 2-8A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 420.00 40,295.68 2-9A Storage Closet Rental
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 420.00 40,715.68 2-10A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 420.00 41,135.68 2-11A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Charge 420.00 41,555.68 2-12A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 420.00 41,975.68 2-13A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 420.00 42,395.68 2-14A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 420.00 42,815.68 2-15A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 720.00 43,535.68 2-2HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 720.00 44,255.68 2-3HSK Storage Coset
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 720.00 44,975.68 2-5HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 720.00 45,695.68 2-6HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 720.00 46,415.68 2-7HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 720.00 47,135.68 2-8HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 720.00 47,855.68 2-9HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 720.00 48,575.68 2-10HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 720.00 49,295.68 2-11HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 720.00 50,015.68 2-12HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 720.00 50,735.68 2-14HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 1,560.00 52,295.68 1-GHSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 720.00 53,015.68 2-13HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 420.00 53,435.68 1-2A Storage Closet Rental

Grand 01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 420.00 53,855.68 1-12D Storage Closet Rental
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 600.00 54,455.68 1-17HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 420.00 54,875.68 1-9A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 420.00 55,295.68 1-11B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 420.00 55,715.68 1-13C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 56,445.33 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 55,715.68

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 56,294.41 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 56,873.14 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 516.95 56,356.19

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 56,934.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 57,513.65 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 58,243.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 58,822.03 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 578.73 59,400.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 59,979.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 516.95 59,462.54

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 61.78 59,400.76

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 59,979.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 60,709.14 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 61,287.87 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 61,866.60 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 62,445.33 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 63,024.06 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Gail Barnes Charge 578.73 63,602.79 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 64,181.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 63,602.79

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 64,332.44 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 65,062.09 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 65,640.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 66,219.55 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 66,798.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 66,219.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 66,798.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 67,377.01 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 67,955.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Charge 578.73 68,534.47 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 69,113.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 68,534.47

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 69,113.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 69,691.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 69,113.20
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 69,842.85 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Charge 729.65 70,572.50 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 71,151.23 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 71,729.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 516.95 71,213.01

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David & Dana Emmett Charge 578.73 71,791.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 72,370.47 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 72,949.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Charge 729.65 73,678.85 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 74,257.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 74,836.31 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 75,415.04 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 516.95 74,898.09

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 75,476.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Receipt 578.73 74,898.09

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 75,627.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 76,357.39 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 651.76 75,705.63

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 77.89 75,627.74

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 76,206.47 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 76,785.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 77,363.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 77,942.66 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 78,672.31 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 79,251.04 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 78,672.31

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 79,251.04 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 78,672.31

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 79,251.04 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patricia Larsen Charge 578.73 79,829.77 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 80,559.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Receipt 66.00 80,493.42

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 81,072.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 80,493.42

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 578.73 81,072.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 81,650.88 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 516.95 81,133.93

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 61.78 81,072.15

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 81,650.88 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 82,229.61 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 82,808.34 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 83,387.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 82,808.34

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 83,387.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 84,116.72 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 83,464.96

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Charge 578.73 84,043.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 516.95 83,526.74

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 61.78 83,464.96

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 84,043.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 84,622.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 84,043.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 84,622.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 85,201.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 578.73 84,622.42

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 85,201.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 516.95 84,684.20

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 61.78 84,622.42

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 85,352.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 86,081.72 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 651.76 85,429.96
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 77.89 85,352.07

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 85,930.80 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Receipt 578.73 85,352.07

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 85,930.80 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 516.95 85,413.85

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 85,992.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 53.80 85,938.78

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 524.93 85,413.85

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 578.73 85,992.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 86,571.31 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 87,300.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 87,879.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 88,458.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 115.00 88,343.42

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 89,073.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 651.76 88,421.31

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 89,000.04 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 89,578.77 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 89,578.76

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 90,157.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 90,736.22 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 90,157.49

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 90,736.22 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 91,314.95 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 92,044.60 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 92,623.33 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 92,044.60

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 92,623.33 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC Charge 578.73 93,202.06 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 93,931.71 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 93,202.06

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 93,780.79 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 94,359.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 94,938.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 95,516.98 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 96,095.71 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 516.95 95,578.76

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 61.78 95,516.98

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 96,095.71 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 96,674.44 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 97,404.09 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 97,982.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 98,561.55 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 99,140.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 98,561.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 99,140.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 99,719.01 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 100,448.66 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 101,178.31 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 100,448.66

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 101,027.39 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 101,606.12 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 102,184.85 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 102,914.50 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 103,644.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 104,222.88 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 104,801.61 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 105,380.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 104,801.61

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 105,380.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 106,512.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 105,380.34
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 106,357.29 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 859.57 105,497.72

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 106,629.68 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 107,373.10 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 107,951.83 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 108,695.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 107,951.83

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 108,412.26 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 107,951.83

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 108,530.56 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 107,951.83

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 108,412.26 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 108,872.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 109,451.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 109,911.85 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 109,451.42

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 109,911.85 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 109,451.42

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 110,194.84 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 110,655.27 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 334



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 110,194.84

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 110,773.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 578.73 111,352.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 111,812.73 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 112,273.16 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 112,733.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 112,273.16

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 112,851.89 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 112,273.16

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 112,733.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 113,194.02 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Receipt 460.43 112,733.59

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 113,477.01 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 664.06 112,812.95

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 113,273.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 0.04 113,273.34

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.35 112,812.99

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 113,273.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 112,812.99

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 113,391.72 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Jeffrey & Kibbye Fenwick Charge 460.43 113,852.15 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 114,595.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 113,852.15

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 114,312.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 114,891.31 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 115,351.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 115,930.47 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 116,509.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 117,252.62 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 117,996.04 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 118,456.47 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 118,916.90 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Receipt 411.28 118,505.62

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Charge 578.73 119,084.35 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 119,544.78 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 120,288.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 120,748.63 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Susan Whorton Charge 460.43 121,209.06 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Susan Whorton Receipt 460.43 120,748.63

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 121,327.36 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 120,748.63
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 121,209.06 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 17.00 121,192.06

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 121,770.79 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 122,349.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 516.95 121,832.57

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 122,293.00 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 17.18 122,275.82

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 122,736.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 122,275.82

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 123,019.24 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Charge 460.43 123,479.67 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Receipt 460.43 123,019.24

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 123,597.97 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Beach Life Properties PCB,
LLC

Charge 460.43 124,058.40 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 124,518.83 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Receipt 460.43 124,058.40

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 124,518.83 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 124,979.26 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 125,557.99 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 126,018.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 0.70 126,017.72
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 411.28 125,606.44

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Warren Charge 460.43 126,066.87 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Warren Receipt 15.80 126,051.07

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Warren Receipt 444.63 125,606.44

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 126,349.86 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 127,327.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 126,349.86

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 127,505.27 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1,155.41 126,349.86

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 127,505.27 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 1,032.07 126,473.20

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 123.34 126,349.86

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 127,327.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 128,304.78 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 129,460.19 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 130,437.65 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 131,016.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Receipt 578.73 130,437.65

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 131,016.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Receipt 578.73 130,437.65
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 131,016.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 131,595.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 132,173.84 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 132,752.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 132,173.84

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 132,634.27 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 460.43 133,094.70 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 133,838.12 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 134,298.55 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 135,041.97 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 134,298.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 134,877.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 135,456.01 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 136,034.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 136,778.16 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 137,356.89 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 138,086.54 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 137,356.89

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Laraine Abercrombie Charge 460.43 137,817.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Laraine Abercrombie Receipt 460.43 137,356.89

Grand 01/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited Charge 578.73 137,935.62 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama LLC Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 137,356.89

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 137,935.62 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 138,514.35 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 139,093.08 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 138,514.35

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 139,093.08 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 139,671.81 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 139,093.08

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 139,553.51 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 411.28 139,142.23

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 139,720.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 140,299.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 140,878.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 141,457.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 142,434.10 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 141,457.15

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Don Bischoff Charge 743.42 142,200.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Don Bischoff Receipt 743.42 141,457.15

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 141,917.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 142,378.01 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 340



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Royal Preston II Charge 578.73 142,956.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 143,700.16 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 0.03 143,700.13

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.39 142,956.74

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 144,112.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 144,690.88 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 145,269.61 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 145,848.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 146,308.77 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 460.43 145,848.34

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 146,427.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 364.21 146,062.86

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 100.00 145,962.86

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 114.52 145,848.34

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 146,591.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 147,321.41 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 146,591.76

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 147,170.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 147,749.22 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Receipt 516.95 147,232.27

Grand 01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 147,961.92 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 651.76 147,310.16

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 77.89 147,232.27

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 147,811.00 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 336.95 147,474.05

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 241.78 147,232.27

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 147,811.00 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 148,389.73 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 149,119.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 148,389.73

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 148,589.61 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 148,719.63 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 148,819.06 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 149,848.53 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 151,188.01 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 152,189.44 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 152,649.87 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 411.28 152,238.59

Grand 01/01/2022 Michael & Deborah Hurst Charge 578.73 152,817.32 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 153,396.05 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 516.95 152,879.10

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 61.78 152,817.32

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 153,546.97 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 154,007.40 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 154,467.83 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 155,046.56 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 516.95 154,529.61

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 61.78 154,467.83

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 155,197.48 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 155,776.21 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 156,236.64 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 156,980.06 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 156,236.64

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 156,980.06 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 156,316.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 156,894.73 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 157,624.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 158,084.81 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 158,545.24 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 159,123.97 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 158,545.24

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 159,123.97 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 159,867.39 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 160,446.12 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 516.95 159,929.17

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 160,672.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 161,251.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 161,830.05 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 516.95 161,313.10

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 161,891.83 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 516.95 161,374.88

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 161,953.61 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 161,374.88

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 162,118.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 163,250.26 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Receipt 290.40 162,959.86

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J and A Hoppis Property and
Investments, LLP

Charge 578.73 163,538.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 164,268.24 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 163,538.59
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 164,117.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 165,094.27 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 164,117.32

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 164,577.75 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 165,156.48 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 164,639.53

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 165,369.18 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Receipt 210.00 165,159.18

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 165,737.91 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 166,316.64 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 516.95 165,799.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 61.78 165,737.91

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 166,316.64 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 167,046.29 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 167,775.94 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 168,505.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Receipt 420.50 168,085.09

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 168,545.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 168,085.09

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 168,545.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 168,085.09

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 168,663.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 169,795.78 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 168,663.82

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 169,124.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 169,853.90 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 170,597.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 664.06 169,933.26

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 170,910.21 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 171,370.64 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 170,910.21

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 171,488.94 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 170,910.21

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 171,488.94 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 172,218.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 172,962.01 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 173,540.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 172,962.01

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 173,540.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 172,962.01

Grand 01/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 173,422.44 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 174,001.17 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 174,579.90 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 174,001.17

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 174,730.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 174,001.17

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 174,744.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 175,205.02 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 175,948.44 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 176,527.17 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 175,948.44

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 176,527.17 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Receipt 578.73 175,948.44

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 176,527.17 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 177,256.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 177,835.55 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 178,578.97 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 177,835.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 420.00 177,415.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 420.00 176,995.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 420.00 176,575.55
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 420.00 176,155.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 342.11 175,813.44

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 77.89 175,735.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 420.00 175,315.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 420.00 174,895.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 420.00 174,475.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 600.00 173,875.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 600.00 173,275.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 600.00 172,675.55

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 275.17 172,400.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 600.00 171,800.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Receipt 420.00 171,380.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 420.00 170,960.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 420.00 170,540.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 420.00 170,120.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 420.00 169,700.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 420.00 169,280.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 420.00 168,860.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 420.00 168,440.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 420.00 168,020.38
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 420.00 167,600.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Receipt 420.00 167,180.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 420.00 166,760.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 720.00 166,040.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 259.57 165,780.81

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 165,320.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 720.00 164,600.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Receipt 1,560.00 163,040.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 420.00 162,620.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 420.00 162,200.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Receipt 420.00 161,780.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt 150.00 161,930.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt 150.00 161,780.38

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 3EA1-1C20 420.00 161,360.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 3F2D-16F0 460.43 160,899.95 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt 518B-9910 578.73 160,321.22 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 60DA-D540 578.73 159,742.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 60DA-D540 720.00 159,022.49 2-8HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 618E-64F0 516.95 158,505.54 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 641B-5110 657.76 157,847.78 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 64B5-FDD0 664.06 157,183.72 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 65F7-7C10 516.95 156,666.77 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 69B3-FC40 516.95 156,149.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 6ADC-6550 463.73 155,686.09 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 6ADC-6550 53.22 155,632.87 1-14B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 6DF6-BFF0 516.95 155,115.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 6F48-C110 516.95 154,598.97 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6FE1-10B0 743.42 153,855.55 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6FE1-10B0 720.00 153,135.55 2-5HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 7132-32C0 578.73 152,556.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 73D0-2B50 664.06 151,892.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 797E-4C30 516.95 151,375.81 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 7AD5-68D0 460.43 150,915.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 7CEB-86D0 516.95 150,398.43 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 7F69-BDE0 411.28 149,987.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 809B-F330 578.73 149,408.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 87C6-C970 516.95 148,891.47 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 8867-0BB0 578.73 148,312.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 8867-0BB0 600.00 147,712.74 1-5HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 8867-0BB0 420.00 147,292.74 1-6C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 8BB7-0100 411.28 146,881.46 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 350



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 8DC2-29A0 411.28 146,470.18 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 9241-4C60 578.73 145,891.45 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 937D-0E70 516.95 145,374.50 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 967A-83C0 578.73 144,795.77 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 9932-F960 578.73 144,217.04 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 9B13-0DD0 77.89 144,139.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 9B13-0DD0 420.00 143,719.15 1-12A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 9BF2-C850 516.95 143,202.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt A398-FB00 516.95 142,685.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt A9E9-5530 1,155.41 141,529.84 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Deborah Hurst eCheck receipt AD1C-B190 516.95 141,012.89 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt AEFF-0590 516.95 140,495.94 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt AF99-0680 411.28 140,084.66 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt B227-2FF0 578.73 139,505.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt B2C7-FC40 743.42 138,762.51 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt B2C7-FC40 420.00 138,342.51 1-11C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt B2C7-FC40 420.00 137,922.51 2-1A Storage closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt B393-A280 578.73 137,343.78 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt B440-5250 516.95 136,826.83 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt B4D2-6DF0 578.73 136,248.10 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt B57A-0870 729.65 135,518.45 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt B9DD-8F60 62.05 135,456.40 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt B9DD-8F60 602.01 134,854.39 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt BB93-6420 460.43 134,393.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt BDF0-5460 729.65 133,664.31 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt C1A6-37C0 664.06 133,000.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt C252-E800 578.73 132,421.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt C327-DE60 411.28 132,010.24 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt C438-5D10 743.42 131,266.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt C61C-E6F0 578.73 130,688.09 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt C61C-E6F0 420.00 130,268.09 1-7B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt C61C-E6F0 600.00 129,668.09 1-7HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt CC85-23F0 516.95 129,151.14 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt CEEE-3B80 841.56 128,309.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt D035-98F0 460.43 127,849.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt DC85-1A40 61.78 127,787.37 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt EB8D-8A90 309.65 127,477.72 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt EB8D-8A90 420.00 127,057.72 1-4B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt ED0B-C480 578.73 126,478.99 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt EDA7-56C0 578.73 125,900.26 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt EE49-90D0 578.73 125,321.53 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 352



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt EEE5-0790 460.43 124,861.10 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt F113-64D0 729.65 124,131.45 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt F1F2-1010 578.73 123,552.72 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt FB50-0C70 743.42 122,809.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC eCheck receipt FBF1-EF50 578.73 122,230.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt FFC2-0330 61.78 122,168.79 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 0204-E730 460.43 121,708.36 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 034A-F0D0 460.43 121,247.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 0481-BA80 578.73 120,669.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 0532-3EB0 578.73 120,090.47 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 08F1-E400 578.73 119,511.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 0A66-ACB0 9.96 119,501.78 Interest December 2021

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 0A66-ACB0 664.06 118,837.72 December 2021

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 0A66-ACB0 743.42 118,094.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Receipt 516.95 117,577.35

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt B80F-CE20 460.43 117,116.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt 97AD-AB90 460.43 116,656.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J and A Hoppis Property and
Investments, LLP

CC receipt A280-6C50 578.73 116,077.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 6027-5930 61.78 116,015.98 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 6027-5930 420.00 115,595.98 1-7D Storage Closet Rental

Grand 01/01/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 16C5-0BE0 578.73 115,017.25 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 16C5-0BE0 420.00 114,597.25 1-17B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Royal Preston II eCheck receipt 2CB8-F450 578.73 114,018.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Royal Preston II eCheck receipt 2CB8-F450 420.00 113,598.52 1-7A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt B8B4-B0C0 977.46 112,621.06 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt B8B4-B0C0 720.00 111,901.06 2-14HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 00BA-8E70 578.73 111,322.33 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 420.00 111,742.33 1-10B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 600.00 112,342.33 1-11HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 600.00 112,942.33 1-16HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 112,812.31

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 112,682.29 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 112,812.31

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 112,712.88

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 112,613.45 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 112,712.88

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 111,683.41

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,

Receipt 1,029.47 110,653.94 January 2022
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INC

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 111,683.41

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 110,343.93

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 109,004.45 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 110,343.93

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 109,342.50

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 108,341.07 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 109,342.50

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Receipt 420.00 108,922.50 1-2A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt 501.33 108,421.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt EA1F-ADC0 600.00 107,821.17 1-20HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt ECA6-E000 460.43 107,360.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt A284-3500 412.00 106,948.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt A8BC-C620 578.73 106,370.01 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt AAD0-7830 578.73 105,791.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt AEA1-3160 460.43 105,330.85 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt B391-D6A0 578.73 104,752.12 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt B729-8B10 578.73 104,173.39 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt CB01-E240 31.43 104,141.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt EEB8-EDB0 61.78 104,080.18 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt B5C8-F9B0 61.78 104,018.40 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt 2B2A-E120 578.73 103,439.67 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt DB9B-FCA0 460.43 102,979.24 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt DF6D-8710 519.65 102,459.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt DF6D-8710 210.00 102,249.59 1-6D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt E014-9F90 309.15 101,940.44 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt E014-9F90 342.61 101,597.83 1-15A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A76B-EC20 743.42 100,854.41 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A76B-EC20 720.00 100,134.41 2-6HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A76B-EC20 720.00 99,414.41 2-10HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A76B-EC20 720.00 98,694.41 2-11HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A76B-EC20 600.00 98,094.41 1-17HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 08EC-12A0 729.65 97,364.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 42A8-E570 210.00 97,154.76 1-6D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt B2E3-95A0 77.39 97,077.37 1-15A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt B2E3-95A0 420.00 96,657.37 1-15B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Square Charge Square 193.77 96,851.14 12/31

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Square Receipt Square 193.77 96,657.37 12/31

Grand 01/03/2022 Square Charge Square 271.92 96,929.29 01/01-01/02
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Square Receipt Square 271.92 96,657.37 01/01-01/02

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 1CDD-6630 578.73 96,078.64 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 1CDD-6630 420.00 95,658.64 1-19C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1045 7.75 95,650.89 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1045 578.73 95,072.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6908 61.78 95,010.38 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 65772017 578.73 94,431.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1072 7.50 94,424.15 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1072 509.45 93,914.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5030 578.73 93,335.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 66072397 578.73 92,757.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 40502252 516.95 92,240.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1762 578.73 91,661.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 744902341 664.06 90,997.50 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4685 743.42 90,254.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1167 61.78 90,192.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 64277093 411.28 89,781.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Receipt 6553 578.73 89,202.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 64589643 578.73 88,623.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6902 516.95 88,106.61 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5047 578.73 87,527.88 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 65213145 729.65 86,798.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885143 578.72 86,219.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 64954089 651.76 85,567.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 99D5-77C0 516.95 85,050.80 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 9BE2-AC90 516.95 84,533.85 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 9FF1-BB80 516.95 84,016.90 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt A113-E5E0 729.65 83,287.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt A113-E5E0 420.00 82,867.25 1-20D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt A1E6-EC20 729.65 82,137.60 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt A40E-0730 729.65 81,407.95 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt BFAF-4370 578.73 80,829.22 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Square Charge Square 77.62 80,906.84 01/03

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 77.62 80,829.22 01/03

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 33E1-0820 61.78 80,767.44 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 33E1-0820 420.00 80,347.44 1-6A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Receipt 004746 516.95 79,830.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 168 578.73 79,251.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Life's a Beach Real Estate Charge 4353 2,800.00 82,051.76 Real Estate Office Rental 01/
2022

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Life's a Beach Real Estate Receipt 4353 2,800.00 79,251.76 Rent & Digital Sign 01/2022

Grand 01/04/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1889 720.00 78,531.76 2-13HSK Storage Closet

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 358



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Rental

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 6B57-4620 578.73 77,953.03 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 2498-5690 420.00 77,533.03 1-10B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 2B4E-C700 578.73 76,954.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 2B4E-C700 420.00 76,534.30 1-15C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 2C17-F4B0 651.76 75,882.54 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 34F2-9080 411.28 75,471.26 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 3599-2B40 729.65 74,741.61 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt A8A6-5AC0 729.65 74,011.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt A8A6-5AC0 420.00 73,591.96 1-5D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Square Charge Square 38.86 73,630.82 01/04

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Square Receipt Square 38.86 73,591.96 01/04

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 73,013.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 01/2022 600.00 72,413.23 1-2HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 71,683.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 71,104.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 70,684.85 1-3A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 69,955.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 69,535.20 1-3C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 69,115.20 1-3D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 68,536.47 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 67,957.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 67,537.74 1-6B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 David & Dana Emmett Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 66,959.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 David & Dana Emmett Receipt ACH 01/2022 600.00 66,359.01 1-6HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 65,629.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Patricia Larsen Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 65,050.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 64,471.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 01/2022 428.73 64,043.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 63,464.44 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 62,734.79 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 62,314.79 1-13D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 61,894.79 1-13C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 61,316.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 60,737.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 60,317.33 1-14D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 59,738.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 59,159.87 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 58,739.87 1-16A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 58,319.87 1-16B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 57,741.14 Monthly Assessment

Grand 01/05/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 57,321.14 1-16C Storage Closet Rental

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 360



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 56,742.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 56,163.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 55,584.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 54,855.30 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 01/2022 729.65 54,125.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 53,705.65 1-19D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 53,126.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 52,706.92 1-20C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 52,128.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 01/2022 460.43 51,667.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 01/2022 578.73 51,089.03 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt ACH 01/2022 460.43 50,628.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 01/2022 460.43 50,168.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 01/2022 977.46 49,190.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 01/2022 977.46 48,213.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 01/2022 1,155.41 47,057.84 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 01/2022 420.00 46,637.84 2-15A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 36F9-B5A0 324.83 46,313.01 1-14HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 658 578.73 45,734.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 659 420.00 45,314.28 1-18B Storage Closet
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Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1038 79.36 45,234.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt E9AF-82A0 578.73 44,656.19 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt E9AF-82A0 420.00 44,236.19 1-1C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 44,265.31 01/05

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 44,236.19 01/05

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt FC25-6110 61.78 44,174.41 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt FC25-6110 420.00 43,754.41 1-18D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Receipt 9032 651.76 43,102.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2786648281 578.73 42,523.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2786648282 420.00 42,103.92 2-8A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2661 443.25 41,660.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2661 729.65 40,931.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 66179195 516.95 40,414.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996176 729.65 39,684.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt B9DE-26D0 578.73 39,105.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 603F-43C0 600.00 38,505.69 1-11HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 603F-43C0 600.00 37,905.69 1-16HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 14E9-1460 1,131.96 36,773.73 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 1AC8-0380 578.73 36,195.00 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 1B94-1FC0 460.43 35,734.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/07/2022 Square Charge Square 87.46 35,822.03 01/06
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.46 35,734.57 01/06

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 2841-F300 61.78 35,672.79 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 2841-F300 420.00 35,252.79 1-10C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4273 460.43 34,792.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt F709-8720 578.73 34,213.63 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/08/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt A361-FDB0 578.73 33,634.90 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/08/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt A361-FDB0 420.00 33,214.90 1-15D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt A7F2-8820 664.06 32,550.84 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 64C0-C530 578.73 31,972.11 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 6556-04B0 9.96 31,962.15 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 6556-04B0 654.10 31,308.05 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 6BA5-9A00 49.15 31,258.90 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 6F96-D770 79.36 31,179.54 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 6F96-D770 420.00 30,759.54 2-7A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 6F96-D770 164.70 30,594.84 2-7HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 716A-3DE0 578.73 30,016.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Square Charge Square 261.79 30,277.90 01/08-01/09

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Square Receipt Square 261.79 30,016.11 01/08-01/09

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 9541-2A30 61.78 29,954.33 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 962E-84B0 578.73 29,375.60 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 962E-84B0 420.00 28,955.60 1-1D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Receipt 9035 77.89 28,877.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 4054 516.95 28,360.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0000995897 420.00 27,940.76 2-13A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0000995890 49.15 27,891.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5022 45.48 27,846.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 22.74 27,868.87 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 8.68 27,877.55 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 7.47 27,885.02 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 17.68 27,902.70 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 31.94 27,934.64 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 27,943.32 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 10.94 27,954.26 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 6.39 27,960.65 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 17.68 27,978.33 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 James Myers Charge 5.50 27,983.83 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 50.50 28,034.33 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 7.47 28,041.80 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 8.80 28,050.60 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 8.68 28,059.28 Interest January 2022

Grand 01/11/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 10.76 28,070.04 Interest January 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 6.91 28,076.95 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 9.41 28,086.36 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 23.75 28,110.11 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 7.49 28,117.60 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 11.99 28,129.59 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Beach Life Properties PCB,
LLC

Charge 6.91 28,136.50 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 7.23 28,143.73 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 9.93 28,153.66 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 9.00 28,162.66 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 8.33 28,170.99 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Steve Brown Charge 14.65 28,185.64 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 11.15 28,196.79 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 8.68 28,205.47 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 28,234.59 01/10

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 28,205.47 01/10

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 7.75 28,197.72 Interest October 2021

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 15.51 28,182.21 Interest November 2021

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 23.26 28,158.95 Interest December 2021

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 31.94 28,127.01 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 516.95 27,610.06 October 2021 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 516.95 27,093.11 November 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 516.95 26,576.16 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt 537B-F2C0 578.73 25,997.43 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 25,797.55

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 25,597.67 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 25,797.55

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt F2FF-60D0 61.78 25,735.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt F2FF-60D0 455.17 25,280.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt E7A0-6270 14.65 25,265.95 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt E7A0-6270 976.95 24,289.00 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt EB19-57E0 11.15 24,277.85 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt EB19-57E0 743.42 23,534.43 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt A151-C840 7.23 23,527.20 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt A151-C840 61.78 23,465.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt A151-C840 420.00 23,045.42 1-2B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Square Charge Square 58.34 23,103.76 01/12

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.34 23,045.42 01/12

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,870.00 24,915.42 12/27-01/09

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,870.00 23,045.42 12/27-01/09
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Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett CC receipt CD4C-E560 11.99 23,033.43 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett CC receipt CD4C-E560 79.36 22,954.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett CC receipt CD4C-E560 720.00 22,234.07 2-12HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 170 9.00 22,225.07 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 170 591.00 21,634.07 1-19HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Charge 2855 1,576.01 23,210.08 30% Vending Commission -
Q4

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Receipt 2855 1,576.01 21,634.07 30% Vending Commission -
Q4

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 21,692.31 01/13

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 21,634.07 01/13

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 John Gerrard Charge 958358 15.34 21,649.41 Ice Vending 11/2021, 12/
2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 958358 15.34 21,634.07 Ice Vending 11/2021, 12/
2021

Grand
Panama

01/15/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt D3AB-09E0 49.15 21,584.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/15/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt EE4D-F240 7.75 21,577.17 Interest December 2021

Grand
Panama

01/15/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt EE4D-F240 22.74 21,554.43 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/15/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt EE4D-F240 516.95 21,037.48 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/15/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt EE4D-F240 578.73 20,458.75 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/15/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt EE4D-F240 420.00 20,038.75 1-1B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 931B-D2C0 8.68 20,030.07 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 931B-D2C0 578.73 19,451.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 4DED-0B20 79.36 19,371.98 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/18/2022 Square Charge Square 87.36 19,459.34 01/14
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.36 19,371.98

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Square Charge Square 437.00 19,808.98 01/15-01/16

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 437.00 19,371.98 01/15-01/16

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Michael & Deborah Hurst Receipt 139163 61.78 19,310.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Charge 1525 136.23 19,446.43 Tiki Hut Teco Invoice Refund

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Receipt 1525 136.23 19,310.20 Tiki Hut Teco Invoice Refund

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11580 10.76 19,299.44 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11580 117.38 19,182.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11580 600.00 18,582.06 1-21HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 David Moore Receipt 1205 79.36 18,502.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 7686 5,800.00 24,302.70 Rental Income 12/2021 /
Digital Sign Rental Income
12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 7686 5,800.00 18,502.70 Rental Income 12/2021 /
Digital Sign Rental Income
12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 194721 14.50 18,517.20 ATM Vending 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 194721 14.50 18,502.70 ATM Vending 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt B6DC-1620 8.68 18,494.02 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt B6DC-1620 578.73 17,915.29 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Jeffrey & Kibbye Fenwick eCheck receipt 0EAD-6F50 460.43 17,454.86 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt DA07-8F30 0.04 17,454.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 17,483.94 01/19
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Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 17,454.82 01/19

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 450.00 17,904.82 01/11-01/16

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 450.00 17,454.82 01/11-01/16

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 66008063 61.78 17,393.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5021 2.97 17,390.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 1091-1B20 23.75 17,366.32 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 1091-1B20 719.67 16,646.65 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt EAE4-40E0 49.15 16,597.50 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Square Charge Square 145.60 16,743.10 01/21

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Square Receipt Square 145.60 16,597.50 01/21

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Square Charge Square 145.70 16,743.20 01/22-01/23

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Square Receipt Square 145.70 16,597.50 01/22-01/23

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 139 8.68 16,588.82 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 139 578.73 16,010.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 1 8.80 16,001.29 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 1 7.75 15,993.54 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 1 562.18 15,431.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 126742 76.74 15,508.10 Vending Machine 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 126742 76.74 15,431.36 Vending Machine 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 420.00 15,851.36 2-6A Storage Closet Rental

Grand 01/24/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 420.00 16,271.36 1-13B Storage Closet Rental
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 2792-2160 61.78 16,209.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 2792-2160 420.00 15,789.58 1-13B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 19B1-1170 77.89 15,711.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Square Charge Square 87.36 15,799.05 01/24

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.36 15,711.69 01/24

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000384260 75.83 15,787.52 Vending Machine 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000384260 75.83 15,711.69 Vending Machine 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Americlean Charge 7486 125.00 15,836.69 Storage Closet Rental 01/
2022

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Americlean Receipt 7486 125.00 15,711.69 Storage Closet Rental 01/
2022

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45699 10.94 15,700.75 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45699 729.65 14,971.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Beach Life Properties PCB,
LLC

Receipt 139912 6.91 14,964.19 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Beach Life Properties PCB,
LLC

Receipt 139912 460.43 14,503.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 7D47-2550 420.00 14,083.76 2-6A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Square Charge Square 87.36 14,171.12 01/25

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.36 14,083.76 01/25

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 9EA6-32D0 61.78 14,021.98 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 14,080.22 01/26

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 14,021.98 01/26

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 96BE-F780 61.78 13,960.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12033 61.78 13,898.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5182 460.43 13,437.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt LKBX 253 77.40 13,360.59 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995288 61.78 13,298.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 411.28 13,710.09 Payment Applied to incorrect
Unit(2-402)

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 13,768.33 01/28

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 13,710.09 01/28

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Square Charge Square 116.48 13,826.57 01/29-01/30

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.48 13,710.09 01/29-01/30

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

eCheck receipt 9E46-3920 8.68 13,701.41 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

eCheck receipt 9E46-3920 578.73 13,122.68 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Chad Wade eCheck receipt BCB5-5880 6.91 13,115.77 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Chad Wade eCheck receipt BCB5-5880 460.43 12,655.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 71463679 7.47 12,647.87 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 71463679 77.89 12,569.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 71463679 420.00 12,149.98 1-4A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 349.50 11,800.48

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 61.78 11,738.70

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 411.28 11,327.42 Moved from Account 1-402

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 540.00 11,867.42 01/18-01/31

Grand 01/31/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 540.00 11,327.42 01/18-01/31
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 11,127.54

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 10,997.52

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 10,898.09

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 9,868.62

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 8,529.14

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 7,527.71

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 8,257.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 7,527.71

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 8,106.44 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 8,685.17 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 455.17 8,230.00

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 8,808.73 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 9,387.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 10,117.11 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 10,695.84 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 578.73 11,274.57 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 578.73 10,695.84

Grand 02/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 11,274.57 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 455.17 10,819.40

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 123.56 10,695.84

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 11,274.57 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 12,004.22 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 729.65 11,274.57

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 11,853.30 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 12,432.03 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 13,010.76 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 13,589.49 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Gail Barnes Charge 578.73 14,168.22 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 14,746.95 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 14,168.22

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 14,897.87 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 15,627.52 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 224.29 15,403.23

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 15,981.96 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 16,560.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 17,139.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 16,560.69

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 17,139.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 17,718.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 18,296.88 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Charge 578.73 18,875.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 19,454.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 20,033.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 100.00 19,933.07

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 478.73 19,454.34

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 20,033.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 19,454.34

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 20,183.99 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Charge 729.65 20,913.64 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 21,492.37 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 22,071.10 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 516.95 21,554.15

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David & Dana Emmett Charge 578.73 22,132.88 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 22,711.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 23,290.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Charge 729.65 24,019.99 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 24,598.72 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 25,177.45 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 25,756.18 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 25,177.45

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 25,756.18 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 26,485.83 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 27,215.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 26,485.83

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 27,064.56 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 27,643.29 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 28,222.02 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 28,800.75 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 29,530.40 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 729.65 28,800.75

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 29,379.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 28,800.75

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 29,379.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 28,800.75

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 29,379.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt 439.55 28,939.93

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Patricia Larsen Charge 578.73 29,518.66 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 30,248.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 30,827.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 30,248.31

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 578.73 30,827.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 31,405.77 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 455.17 30,950.60

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 123.56 30,827.04

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 31,405.77 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 31,984.50 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 32,563.23 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 33,141.96 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 32,563.23

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 33,141.96 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 33,871.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 153.87 33,717.74

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Charge 578.73 34,296.47 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 578.73 33,717.74

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 34,296.47 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 34,875.20 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 34,296.47

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 34,875.20 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 35,453.93 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 36,032.66 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 35,453.93

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 36,183.58 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 36,913.23 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 651.76 36,261.47

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 77.89 36,183.58

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 36,762.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Receipt 578.73 36,183.58

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 36,762.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 36,183.58

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 36,762.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 30.07 36,732.24

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 548.66 36,183.58

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 578.73 36,762.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 37,341.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 38,070.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt 420.00 37,650.69

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 38,229.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 38,808.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 39,537.80 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 573.87 38,963.93
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 39,542.66 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 40,121.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 40,121.38

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 578.72 39,542.66

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 40,121.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 40,700.12 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 40,121.39

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 40,700.12 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 41,278.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 42,008.50 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 42,587.23 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 42,008.50

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 42,587.23 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Danna Brown Receipt 420.00 42,167.23

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC Charge 578.73 42,745.96 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 43,475.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 42,745.96

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 43,324.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 42,745.96

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 43,324.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 578.73 42,745.96
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 43,324.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 43,903.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 44,482.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 43,903.42

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 44,482.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 45,060.88 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 45,790.53 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 46,369.26 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 46,947.99 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 47,526.72 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 46,947.99

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 47,526.72 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 46,947.99

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 47,526.72 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 48,256.37 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 48,986.02 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 651.76 48,334.26

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 77.89 48,256.37

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 48,835.10 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 49,413.83 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 49,992.56 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 50,722.21 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 51,451.86 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 52,030.59 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 52,609.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Receipt 578.73 52,030.59

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 52,609.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 52,030.59

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 52,609.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 53,741.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 52,609.32

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 53,586.27 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 144.52 53,441.75

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 54,573.71 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 55,317.13 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 55,895.86 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 56,639.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 55,895.86

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 56,356.29 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 55,895.86

Grand 02/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 56,474.59 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 55,895.86

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 56,356.29 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 55,895.86

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 56,356.29 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Chad Wade Receipt 460.43 55,895.86

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 56,474.59 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 56,935.02 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 56,474.59

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 56,935.02 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 56,474.59

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 57,218.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 57,678.44 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 57,218.01

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 57,796.74 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 57,218.01

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 578.73 57,796.74 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 58,257.17 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 58,717.60 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 59,178.03 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 58,717.60
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 59,296.33 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 59,756.76 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 60,217.19 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 60,960.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 584.70 60,375.91

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 60,836.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.31 60,376.03

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 60,836.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 61,415.19 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 62,158.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 61,415.19

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 61,875.62 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 62,454.35 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 62,914.78 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 63,493.51 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 578.73 62,914.78

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 63,493.51 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 64,236.93 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 64,980.35 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 65,440.78 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 65,901.21 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Receipt 411.28 65,489.93

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Charge 578.73 66,068.66 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Receipt 578.73 65,489.93

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 65,950.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 66,693.78 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 67,154.21 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Susan Whorton Charge 460.43 67,614.64 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 68,193.37 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 67,614.64

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 68,075.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 68,653.80 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 69,232.53 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 455.17 68,777.36

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 123.56 68,653.80

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 69,114.23 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 17.18 69,097.05

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 69,557.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 69,097.05

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 69,840.47 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 79.36 69,761.11
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 664.06 69,097.05

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Charge 460.43 69,557.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Receipt 460.43 69,097.05

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 69,675.78 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 69,097.05

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 69,557.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 70,017.91 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 70,478.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 460.43 70,017.91

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 70,596.64 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 71,057.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 457.46 70,599.61

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 2.97 70,596.64

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Warren Charge 460.43 71,057.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Warren Receipt 460.43 70,596.64

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 71,340.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 72,317.52 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 71,340.06

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 72,495.47 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1,155.41 71,340.06

Grand 02/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 72,495.47 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 908.73 71,586.74

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 246.68 71,340.06

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 72,317.52 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 73,294.98 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 74,450.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 75,427.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 74,450.39

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 75,029.12 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 75,607.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 76,186.58 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 76,765.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 77,344.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 77,922.77 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 77,344.04

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 77,804.47 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 460.43 78,264.90 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 79,008.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 79,468.75 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 80,212.17 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 79,468.75
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 80,047.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 80,626.21 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 81,204.94 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 81,948.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 82,527.09 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 83,256.74 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 82,527.09

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Laraine Abercrombie Charge 460.43 82,987.52 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Laraine Abercrombie Receipt 460.43 82,527.09

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 83,105.82 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 82,527.09

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 83,105.82 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 83,684.55 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 84,263.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 83,684.55

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 84,263.28 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 84,842.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 84,263.28

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 84,723.71 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 362.13 84,361.58

Grand 02/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 84,940.31 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 85,519.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 86,097.77 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 86,676.50 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 87,653.45 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 86,676.50

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Don Bischoff Charge 743.42 87,419.92 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Don Bischoff Receipt 743.42 86,676.50

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 87,136.93 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 87,597.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Royal Preston II Charge 578.73 88,176.09 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Royal Preston II Receipt 578.73 87,597.36

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 88,340.78 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 0.03 88,340.75

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 89,496.16 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 90,074.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 90,653.62 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 91,232.35 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 90,653.62

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 91,114.05 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 460.43 90,653.62
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 91,232.35 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 91,188.14

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 90,653.62

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 91,397.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 92,126.69 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 92,705.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 93,284.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 94,013.80 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 651.76 93,362.04

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 77.89 93,284.15

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 93,862.88 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 516.95 93,345.93

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 93,924.66 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 94,503.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 95,233.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 94,503.39

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 94,703.27 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 94,833.29 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 94,932.72 February 2022
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 95,962.19 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 97,301.67 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 98,303.10 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 98,763.53 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 362.13 98,401.40

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 98,980.13 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 98,401.40

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 99,131.05 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 99,591.48 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 100,051.91 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 100,630.64 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 516.95 100,113.69

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 100,843.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 101,422.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 101,882.50 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 102,625.92 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 101,882.50

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 102,625.92 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 101,961.86
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 102,540.59 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 103,270.24 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 103,730.67 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 104,191.10 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 104,769.83 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 104,191.10

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 104,769.83 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 105,513.25 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 106,091.98 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 455.17 105,636.81

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 106,380.23 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 106,958.96 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 107,537.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 455.17 107,082.52

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 107,661.25 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 107,082.52

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 107,661.25 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 107,082.52

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 107,825.94 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty Charge 1,131.96 108,957.90 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Nwabuonwu Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 109,687.55 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 108,957.90

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 109,536.63 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 110,513.58 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 109,536.63

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 109,997.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 110,575.79 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 110,058.84

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 110,788.49 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 111,367.22 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Receipt 420.00 110,947.22

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 111,525.95 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 110,947.22

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 111,525.95 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 112,255.60 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 112,985.25 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 113,714.90 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 114,175.33 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 113,714.90

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 114,175.33 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 113,714.90

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 114,293.63 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 115,425.59 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 114,293.63

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 114,754.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 115,483.71 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 116,227.13 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 117,204.08 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 117,664.51 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 117,204.08

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 117,782.81 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 117,204.08

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 117,782.81 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 118,512.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 119,255.88 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 119,834.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 119,255.88

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 119,834.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 119,255.88

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 119,716.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 120,295.04 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 120,873.77 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 120,295.04

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 121,024.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 120,295.04

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 121,038.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 121,498.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 122,242.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 122,821.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 122,242.31

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 122,821.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Receipt 578.73 122,242.31

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 122,821.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 123,550.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 124,129.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 123,550.69

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 124,294.11 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 123,550.69

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 124,129.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 124,589.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 124,129.42
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 124,589.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 460.43 124,129.42

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 124,708.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 124,908.03

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 124,708.15

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 124,807.58

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 124,708.15

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 126,047.63

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 124,708.15

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 124,838.17

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 124,708.15

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 125,737.62

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 124,708.15

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 125,709.58

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 124,708.15

Grand 02/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 193C-ACB0 460.43 124,247.72 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 1A2B-6520 578.73 123,668.99 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 1BC2-13D0 460.43 123,208.56 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 1C88-2840 61.78 123,146.78 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 1C88-2840 455.17 122,691.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 1D1C-CEB0 6.39 122,685.22 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 1D1C-CEB0 5.89 122,679.33 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 1D1C-CEB0 645.48 122,033.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 1DBC-2100 79.36 121,954.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 1DBC-2100 584.70 121,369.79 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 1E5D-6F00 578.73 120,791.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 1F05-BAF0 61.78 120,729.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 1F05-BAF0 455.17 120,274.11 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 1FF5-A200 5.50 120,268.61 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 1FF5-A200 511.45 119,757.16 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 20C7-90C0 578.73 119,178.43 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 21B5-9050 578.73 118,599.70 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 228F-C140 743.42 117,856.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 2332-C060 578.73 117,277.55 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 2480-F740 7.49 117,270.06 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 2480-F740 79.36 117,190.70 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 2480-F740 577.21 116,613.49 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 25FB-5720 460.43 116,153.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 268D-0FA0 61.78 116,091.28 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 268D-0FA0 455.17 115,636.11 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 27CE-EFB0 49.15 115,586.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 27CE-EFB0 362.13 115,224.83 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 2A20-C5C0 578.73 114,646.10 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 2B43-8AC0 61.78 114,584.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 2B43-8AC0 455.17 114,129.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 2C1C-DCF0 578.73 113,550.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 2E14-6CD0 49.15 113,501.27 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 2E14-6CD0 362.13 113,139.14 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 2EE3-BA80 49.15 113,089.99 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 2EE3-BA80 362.13 112,727.86 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 2F84-7160 578.73 112,149.13 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 311A-66C0 578.73 111,570.40 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 3302-5D30 578.73 110,991.67 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 338A-6F40 578.73 110,412.94 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 367A-C180 575.78 109,837.16 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 3712-DEC0 516.95 109,320.21 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 37FA-4530 61.78 109,258.43 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 37FA-4530 455.17 108,803.26 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 38A2-A2F0 1,155.41 107,647.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 3945-2BB0 49.15 107,598.70 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 3945-2BB0 362.13 107,236.57 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 3A40-9810 578.73 106,657.84 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 3AE2-94D0 743.42 105,914.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 3BFC-0850 578.73 105,335.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 3CB3-71B0 61.78 105,273.91 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 3CB3-71B0 455.17 104,818.74 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 3D48-A4C0 578.73 104,240.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 3DE3-9060 729.65 103,510.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 3E82-5460 62.05 103,448.31 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 3E82-5460 681.37 102,766.94 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 3F1A-B440 460.43 102,306.51 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 3FB3-9290 729.65 101,576.86 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 40CB-2C90 79.36 101,497.50 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 40CB-2C90 584.70 100,912.80 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 415A-C360 578.73 100,334.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 41E6-B890 49.15 100,284.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 41E6-B890 362.13 99,922.79 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 42D1-AF00 743.42 99,179.37 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 435C-8280 578.73 98,600.64 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 4521-4160 61.78 98,538.86 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 4521-4160 455.17 98,083.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 475A-8000 1,131.96 96,951.73 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 488F-2230 460.43 96,491.30 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 4924-75B0 61.78 96,429.52 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 503F-45A0 729.65 95,699.87 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 50E4-1840 578.73 95,121.14 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 5172-2F70 578.73 94,542.41 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 520A-7BE0 578.73 93,963.68 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 52E7-6590 460.43 93,503.25 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 537E-A810 729.65 92,773.60 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 546B-A450 578.73 92,194.87 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 55E7-21D0 743.42 91,451.45 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC eCheck receipt 5694-3D80 578.73 90,872.72 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 5733-60C0 578.73 90,293.99 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 5810-B970 158.73 90,135.26 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 591F-6080 460.43 89,674.83 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 59BD-27C0 460.43 89,214.40 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 5A47-0260 578.73 88,635.67 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 5AE1-F8A0 578.73 88,056.94 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 5C90-84E0 578.73 87,478.21 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 5D1E-8FE0 578.73 86,899.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 5DB6-D530 743.42 86,156.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 5EFB-0120 743.42 85,412.64 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 606D-0170 578.73 84,833.91 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt DF27-BDD0 460.43 84,373.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt 51D0-F6B0 460.43 83,913.05 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Square Charge Square 116.48 84,029.53 01/31

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.48 83,913.05 01/31

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt D1EF-7650 578.73 83,334.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt 8BBF-EFC0 460.43 82,873.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt CE26-CDA0 8.33 82,865.56 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt CE26-CDA0 555.30 82,310.26 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt F19E-CC10 188.12 82,122.14 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt F19E-CC10 555.30 81,566.84 2-7HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 97CE-7650 17.68 81,549.16 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 97CE-7650 578.73 80,970.43 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 97CE-7650 578.73 80,391.70 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 97CE-7650 21.27 80,370.43 1-4HSK Storage Closet
Rental
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 1AFD-D3E0 460.43 79,910.00 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 6E22-5680 729.65 79,180.35 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 3768-3CB0 578.73 78,601.62 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt 909A-D7F0 460.43 78,141.19 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 6E12-C8F0 578.73 77,562.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1042 79.36 77,483.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 1064 743.39 76,739.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 4170-FC00 578.73 76,160.98 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 411.28 75,749.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 411.28 76,160.98 Moved from Account 1-402

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 46FB-7E20 578.73 75,582.25 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 4881-ADF0 578.73 75,003.52 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 49F8-7A60 460.43 74,543.09 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 4C72-8F00 578.73 73,964.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 4D80-8980 578.73 73,385.63 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 4E21-A760 460.43 72,925.20 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Square Charge Square 378.56 73,303.76 02/01

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Square Receipt Square 378.56 72,925.20 02/01

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 554B-6140 578.73 72,346.47 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt E118-7800 578.73 71,767.74 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/02/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt D30C-2FB0 729.65 71,038.09 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2764 578.73 70,459.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 708 578.73 69,880.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 72124517 578.73 69,301.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt B2B6-E790 460.43 68,841.47 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt B378-7EF0 729.65 68,111.82 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt B40E-1790 729.65 67,382.17 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Receipt 140763 729.00 66,653.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Receipt CASH 0.65 66,652.52 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 James & Susan Whorton Receipt 11919593 460.43 66,192.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Square Charge Square 116.48 66,308.57 02/02

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.48 66,192.09 02/02

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 15C8-1E00 578.73 65,613.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1769 578.73 65,034.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4695 743.42 64,291.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 24CD-8FC0 61.78 64,229.43 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 24CD-8FC0 455.17 63,774.26 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 25B4-8C00 61.78 63,712.48 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 25B4-8C00 455.17 63,257.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 265F-9820 61.78 63,195.53 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 265F-9820 455.17 62,740.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 2701-0A20 729.65 62,010.71 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 279E-40C0 729.65 61,281.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 2829-E160 729.65 60,551.41 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Square Charge Square 58.34 60,609.75 02/03

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.34 60,551.41 02/03

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt C8A2-1870 729.65 59,821.76 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4358 2,800.00 62,621.76 Real Estate Office Rental 02/
2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4358 2,800.00 59,821.76 Real Estate Office Rental 01/
2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 72715143 61.78 59,759.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 72715143 455.17 59,304.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996181 729.65 58,575.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Receipt 4783 61.78 58,513.38 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Receipt 4783 455.17 58,058.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 57,479.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 02/2022 729.65 56,749.83 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 56,171.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 02/2022 729.65 55,441.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 54,862.72 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 54,283.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 David & Dana Emmett Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 53,705.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand 02/04/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Receipt ACH 02/2022 729.65 52,975.61 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Patricia Larsen Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 52,396.88 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 51,818.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 51,239.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 50,660.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 02/2022 309.65 50,351.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 49,772.31 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 49,193.58 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 48,614.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 02/2022 158.73 48,456.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 47,877.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 47,298.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 46,719.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 46,141.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 02/2022 729.65 45,411.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 02/2022 729.65 44,681.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 44,103.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 43,524.44 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 02/2022 460.43 43,064.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 02/2022 578.73 42,485.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt ACH 02/2022 460.43 42,024.85 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 02/2022 460.43 41,564.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 02/2022 977.46 40,586.96 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 02/2022 977.46 39,609.50 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 02/2022 1,155.41 38,454.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 1B42-E530 578.73 37,875.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt E262-D420 578.73 37,296.63 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt E3EB-5670 7.47 37,289.16 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt E3EB-5670 77.89 37,211.27 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt E3EB-5670 566.40 36,644.87 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt E79A-89B0 49.15 36,595.72 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt E79A-89B0 362.13 36,233.59 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt E82E-8B70 729.65 35,503.94 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 81AE-82E0 139.18 35,364.76 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 1336-EBE0 578.73 34,786.03 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt A04B-DDD0 1,131.96 33,654.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt A1B6-BC20 578.73 33,075.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt A34F-2150 460.43 32,614.91 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Square Charge Square 116.58 32,731.49 02/04

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.58 32,614.91 02/04

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Square Charge Square 203.94 32,818.85 02/05-02/06

Grand 02/07/2022 Square Receipt Square 203.94 32,614.91 02/05-02/06
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 7447-38D0 23.75 32,591.16 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 7447-38D0 396.25 32,194.91 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 3308-1E40 347.17 31,847.74 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 3308-1E40 420.00 31,427.74 2-9A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt 3308-1E40 182.83 31,244.91 2-9A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4CE1-2930 237.17 31,007.74 2-9A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 3F4C-27A0 578.73 30,429.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 7BB3-C460 578.73 29,850.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1075 69.28 29,781.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1075 447.67 29,333.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 3051350 61.78 29,271.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 3051350 455.17 28,816.38 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5190 49.15 28,767.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5189 61.78 28,705.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt C60F-9440 578.73 28,126.72 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 72312569 61.78 28,064.94 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 8FF1-11C0 79.36 27,985.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 8FF1-11C0 584.70 27,400.88 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 9185-A210 743.42 26,657.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Square Charge Square 145.60 26,803.06 02/07
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Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Square Receipt Square 145.60 26,657.46 02/07

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt FAA7-0E20 123.56 26,533.90 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Panhandle Getaways Charge 7697 2,300.00 28,833.90 NRU-2 Lease

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Panhandle Getaways Receipt 7697 2,300.00 26,533.90 NRU-2 Lease

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 263F-1410 578.73 25,955.17 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 26,013.41 02/08

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 25,955.17 02/08

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt AB9D-30C0 578.73 25,376.44 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 3D42-7480 578.73 24,797.71 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 266 578.73 24,218.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 4055 61.78 24,157.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 4055 516.95 23,640.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 822B-2ED0 578.73 23,061.52 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 8304-FAA0 89.32 22,972.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 8304-FAA0 574.74 22,397.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 83D5-4B50 98.30 22,299.16 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 85AC-E200 578.73 21,720.43 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Square Charge Square 87.46 21,807.89 02/09

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.46 21,720.43 02/09

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt 70C8-BFC0 17.68 21,702.75 Interest January 2022

Grand 02/10/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt 70C8-BFC0 578.73 21,124.02 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt 70C8-BFC0 578.73 20,545.29 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt 70C8-BFC0 600.00 19,945.29 1-13HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 172 578.73 19,366.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1063 578.73 18,787.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 2 16.55 18,771.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 2 562.18 18,209.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 3 16.55 18,192.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 385.00 18,577.55 1-3B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 18,586.23 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 7.58 18,593.81 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 8.68 18,602.49 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 18,611.17 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 10.94 18,622.11 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 7.56 18,629.67 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 James Myers Charge 6.51 18,636.18 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 61.44 18,697.62 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 8.75 18,706.37 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 12.49 18,718.86 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 18.09 18,736.95 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 8.79 18,745.74 Interest February 2022
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Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 6.65 18,752.39 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 11.00 18,763.39 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 8.68 18,772.07 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Steve Brown Charge 14.65 18,786.72 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 6.17 18,792.89 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt B7D2-B480 385.00 18,407.89 1-3B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Square Charge Square 116.58 18,524.47 02/10

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.58 18,407.89 02/10

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2672 10.94 18,396.95 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2672 729.24 17,667.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2672 6.65 17,661.06 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2672 443.25 17,217.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 7A0F-4A40 123.56 17,094.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/12/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 40D6-D3B0 14.65 17,079.60 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/12/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 40D6-D3B0 976.95 16,102.65 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Square Charge Square 116.58 16,219.23 02/11

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.58 16,102.65 02/11

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Square Charge Square 407.78 16,510.43 02/12-02/13

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 407.78 16,102.65 02/12-02/13

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Charge 578.73 16,681.38 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand 02/14/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 578.73 16,102.65
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 995056 61.78 16,040.87 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 74558361 9.41 16,031.46 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 74558361 18.09 16,013.37 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 74558361 48.30 15,965.07 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 74558361 560.64 15,404.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 995058 61.78 15,342.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt C470-8C00 61.78 15,280.87 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 5963-CEE0 49.15 15,231.72 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 15,289.96 02/14

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 15,231.72 02/14

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 197800 6.00 15,237.72 ATM Vending 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 197800 6.00 15,231.72 ATM Vending 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 1C04-9A40 8.68 15,223.04 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 1C04-9A40 578.73 14,644.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 1D70-A530 8.68 14,635.63 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 1D70-A530 578.73 14,056.90 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 14,086.02 02/15

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 14,056.90 02/15

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Receipt 220002 123.56 13,933.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 13,991.58 02/16
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Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 13,933.34 02/16

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,230.00 15,163.34 02/01-02/13

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,230.00 13,933.34 02/01-02/13

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 David Moore Receipt 1206 158.72 13,774.62 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Charge 460.43 14,235.05 Transfer Credit Balance to
Buyer

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Receipt 460.43 13,774.62

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 13,314.19 Transfer Credit Balance -
Handled at Closing

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 13,343.31 02/17

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 13,314.19 02/17

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Charge 2933 720.48 14,034.67 30% Vending Commission -
Q4

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Receipt 2933 720.48 13,314.19 30% Vending Commission -
Q4

Grand
Panama

02/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt FAA3-E680 0.12 13,314.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Square Charge Square 495.04 13,809.11 02/18

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 495.04 13,314.07 02/18

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Square Charge Square 670.06 13,984.13 02/19-02/20

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 670.06 13,314.07 02/19-02/20

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Square Charge Square 233.26 13,547.33 02/21

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 233.26 13,314.07 02/21

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 O & S Investments, LLC eCheck receipt F8B9-84F0 61.78 13,252.29 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 13,310.53 02/22

Grand 02/23/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.24 13,252.29 02/22
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 76014255 18.09 13,234.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 76014255 578.73 12,655.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt D41C-38A0 98.30 12,557.17 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 12,586.29 02/23

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Square Receipt Square 29.12 12,557.17 02/23

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Charge 146374 23,750.00 36,307.17 Meek's Construction INV
5075

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Receipt 146374 23,750.00 12,557.17 Meek's Construction INV
5075

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Charge 146383 1,250.00 13,807.17 Meek's Construction INV
5075

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Receipt 146383 1,250.00 12,557.17 Meek's Construction INV
5075

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt AD30-53E0 155.78 12,401.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 385.00 12,786.39 1-5C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly eCheck receipt 78EA-A210 7.58 12,778.81 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly eCheck receipt 78EA-A210 505.36 12,273.45 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt B77A-6100 123.56 12,149.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7942-9960 8.68 12,141.21 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7942-9960 578.73 11,562.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 439C-30A0 123.56 11,438.92 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 1DD4-DB60 8.75 11,430.17 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 1DD4-DB60 163.25 11,266.92 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 1DD4-DB60 420.00 10,846.92 1-17D Storage Closet Rental
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Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 9D34-7DA0 123.56 10,723.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 79A2-98C0 98.30 10,625.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 600.00 10,025.06 Charged Twice for 1-20HSK
Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Receipt 600.00 9,425.06 1-20HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Receipt 600.00 10,025.06

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 9.93 10,015.13 Incorrectly Charged

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Receipt 9.93 10,005.20 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Receipt 9.93 10,015.13

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 11.00 10,004.13 Incorrectly Charged

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Receipt 11.00 9,993.13 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Receipt 11.00 10,004.13

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 2CD6-F7B0 123.56 9,880.57 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt FCD5-A6E0 123.56 9,757.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt AFA1-92D0 123.26 9,633.75 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt F795-11E0 0.30 9,633.45 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt C720-BED0 123.56 9,509.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 343F-3800 61.78 9,448.11 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Square Charge Square 378.56 9,826.67 02/25

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Square Receipt Square 378.56 9,448.11 02/25

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Square Charge Square 758.32 10,206.43 02/26-02/27

Grand 02/28/2022 Square Receipt Square 758.32 9,448.11 02/26-02/27
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12035 123.56 9,324.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Donald Keffer Receipt 2797 8.79 9,315.76 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Donald Keffer Receipt 2797 166.21 9,149.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Donald Keffer Receipt 2797 420.00 8,729.55 2-10A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Receipt 1618 123.56 8,605.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000388486 96.21 8,702.20 Vending Machine 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000388486 96.21 8,605.99 Vending Machine 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000390249 64.87 8,670.86 Vending Machine 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000390249 64.87 8,605.99 Vending Machine 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 83F2-DF00 6.51 8,599.48 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 83F2-DF00 67.28 8,532.20 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 83F2-DF00 366.78 8,165.42 1-14B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,300.00 9,465.42 02/14-02/27

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,300.00 8,165.42 02/14-02/27

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 7,965.54

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 7,835.52

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 7,736.09

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 6,706.62

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 413



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 5,367.14

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 4,365.71

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 5,095.36 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 4,365.71

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 4,944.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 5,523.17 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 393.39 5,129.78

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 5,708.51 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 6,287.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 7,016.89 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 7,595.62 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 578.73 8,174.35 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 578.73 7,595.62

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 8,174.35 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 393.39 7,780.96

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 185.34 7,595.62

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 8,174.35 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 8,904.00 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 9,482.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 10,061.46 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 10,640.19 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 11,218.92 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Gail Barnes Charge 578.73 11,797.65 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 12,376.38 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 11,797.65

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 12,527.30 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 13,256.95 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 13,835.68 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 14,414.41 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 14,993.14 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 14,414.41

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 14,993.14 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 15,571.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 16,150.60 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 16,729.33 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 16,150.60

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 16,729.33 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 200.00 16,529.33

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 17,108.06 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 16,529.33
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 17,258.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 17,837.71 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 18,416.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 516.95 17,899.49

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David & Dana Emmett Charge 578.73 18,478.22 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 19,056.95 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 19,635.68 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Charge 729.65 20,365.33 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 20,944.06 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 21,522.79 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 22,101.52 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 21,522.79

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 22,101.52 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 22,831.17 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 23,560.82 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 22,831.17

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 23,409.90 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 23,988.63 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 24,567.36 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 25,146.09 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 25,875.74 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 729.65 25,146.09

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 25,724.82 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 25,146.09

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 25,724.82 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 25,146.09

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 25,724.82 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patricia Larsen Charge 578.73 26,303.55 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patricia Larsen Receipt 578.73 25,724.82

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 26,454.47 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 27,033.20 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 26,454.47

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 578.73 27,033.20 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 27,611.93 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 393.39 27,218.54

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 185.34 27,033.20

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 27,611.93 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 28,190.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 7.75 28,182.91

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 28,761.64 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 454.44 28,307.20
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 124.29 28,182.91

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 28,761.64 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 28,182.91

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 28,761.64 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 29,491.29 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 75.98 29,415.31

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 29,994.04 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 30,572.77 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 29,994.04

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 30,572.77 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 31,151.50 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 31,730.23 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 31,151.50

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 31,881.15 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 32,610.80 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 651.76 31,959.04

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 77.89 31,881.15

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 32,459.88 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 33,038.61 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 32,459.88

Grand 03/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 33,038.61 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 6.34 33,032.27

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 555.00 32,477.27

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 17.39 32,459.88

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 578.73 33,038.61 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 33,617.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 34,346.99 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 34,925.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 35,504.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 147.43 35,357.02

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 36,086.67 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 495.98 35,590.69

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 36,169.42 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 36,748.15 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 36,748.14

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 37,326.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 37,905.60 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 439.14 37,466.46

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 139.59 37,326.87

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 37,905.60 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 38,484.33 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 39,213.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 39,792.71 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 40,371.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC Charge 578.73 40,950.17 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 41,679.82 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 40,950.17

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 41,528.90 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 40,950.17

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 41,528.90 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 42,107.63 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 42,686.36 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 43,265.09 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 42,686.36

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 43,265.09 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 43,843.82 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 44,573.47 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 45,152.20 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 45,730.93 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 46,309.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 45,730.93

Grand 03/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise Charge 578.73 46,309.66 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Taylor Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 46,888.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 47,618.04 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 48,347.69 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 47,618.04

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 48,196.77 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 562.18 47,634.59

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 48,213.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 48,792.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 49,521.70 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 50,251.35 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 50,830.08 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 L&SD Investments Receipt 578.73 50,251.35

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 50,830.08 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 51,408.81 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 50,830.08

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 51,408.81 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 52,540.77 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 51,408.81

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 52,385.76 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 53,517.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 54,261.14 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 54,839.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 55,583.29 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 54,839.87

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 55,300.30 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 54,839.87

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 55,418.60 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 54,839.87

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 55,300.30 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 54,839.87

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 55,300.30 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 55,879.03 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 56,339.46 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 55,879.03

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 56,339.46 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 55,879.03

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 56,622.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 57,082.88 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 56,622.45

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 57,201.18 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 56,622.45
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 578.73 57,201.18 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 57,661.61 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 58,122.04 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 58,582.47 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 58,122.04

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 58,700.77 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 58,122.04

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 58,582.47 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 59,042.90 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 59,786.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 505.34 59,280.98

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 59,741.41 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.23 59,281.18

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 59,741.61 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 59,281.18

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 59,859.91 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 60,603.33 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 59,859.91

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 60,320.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 60,899.07 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 61,359.50 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 61,938.23 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 578.73 61,359.50

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 61,938.23 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 62,681.65 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 63,425.07 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 63,885.50 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 64,345.93 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Receipt 460.43 63,885.50

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Charge 578.73 64,464.23 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 64,924.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 65,668.08 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 66,128.51 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 66,707.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 66,128.51

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 66,588.94 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 0.57 66,588.37

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 67,167.10 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 67,745.83 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 68,206.26 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 68,666.69 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 68,206.26

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 68,949.68 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 68,206.26

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 68,784.99 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 69,245.42 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 69,705.85 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 70,166.28 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 70,745.01 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 71,205.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 70,745.01

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Warren Charge 460.43 71,205.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Warren Receipt 460.43 70,745.01

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 71,488.43 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 72,465.89 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 71,488.43

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 72,643.84 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1,155.41 71,488.43

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 72,643.84 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 785.39 71,858.45

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 370.02 71,488.43
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 72,465.89 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 73,443.35 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 74,598.76 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 75,576.22 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 74,598.76

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 75,177.49 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 75,756.22 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 76,334.95 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 76,913.68 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 77,492.41 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 78,071.14 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 77,492.41

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 77,952.84 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 460.43 78,413.27 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 79,156.69 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 79,617.12 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 80,360.54 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 79,617.12

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 80,195.85 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 80,774.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 81,353.31 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 82,096.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 82,675.46 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 83,405.11 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 82,675.46

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 83,135.89 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 83,714.62 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 83,135.89

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 83,714.62 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 84,293.35 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 84,872.08 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 84,293.35

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 84,872.08 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 85,450.81 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 84,872.08

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 85,332.51 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 312.98 85,019.53

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 85,598.26 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 86,176.99 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 86,755.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 87,334.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 88,311.40 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 87,334.45

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Don Bischoff Charge 743.42 88,077.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Don Bischoff Receipt 743.42 87,334.45

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 87,794.88 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 88,255.31 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Royal Preston II Charge 578.73 88,834.04 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Royal Preston II Receipt 578.73 88,255.31

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 88,998.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 88,255.31

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 89,410.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 89,989.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 90,568.18 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 91,146.91 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 90,568.18

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 91,028.61 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 91,607.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 91,563.13

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 91,028.61

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 91,772.03 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 92,501.68 March 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 91,772.03

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 92,350.76 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 91,772.03

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 92,350.76 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Receipt 393.39 91,957.37

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 92,687.02 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 91,957.37

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 92,536.10 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 455.17 92,080.93

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 92,659.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 93,238.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 92,659.66

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 93,389.31 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 92,659.66

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 92,859.54 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 92,989.56 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 93,088.99 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 94,118.46 March 2022
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 95,457.94 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 96,459.37 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 96,919.80 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 312.98 96,606.82

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 97,185.55 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 96,606.82

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 97,336.47 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 97,796.90 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 98,257.33 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Nolan Graf Receipt 460.43 97,796.90

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 98,375.63 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 99,105.28 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 99,684.01 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 100,144.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 100,887.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 100,144.44

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 100,887.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 100,223.80

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 79.36 100,144.44

Grand 03/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 100,723.17 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 101,452.82 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 101,913.25 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 102,373.68 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 102,952.41 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 102,373.68

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 102,952.41 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 103,695.83 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 104,274.56 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 393.39 103,881.17

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 104,624.59 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 105,203.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 105,782.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 105,203.32

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 105,782.05 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 105,203.32

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 105,782.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 105,203.32

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 105,946.74 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 107,078.70 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 431



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 107,808.35 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 107,078.70

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 107,657.43 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 108,634.38 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 107,657.43

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 108,117.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 108,696.59 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 108,179.64

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 108,909.29 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 109,488.02 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 110,066.75 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 109,488.02

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 110,066.75 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 110,796.40 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 111,526.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 112,255.70 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 112,716.13 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 112,255.70

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 112,716.13 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 113,294.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 114,426.82 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 113,294.86

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 113,755.29 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 114,484.94 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 115,228.36 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 664.06 114,564.30

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 115,541.25 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 116,001.68 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 115,541.25

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 116,119.98 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 115,541.25

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 116,119.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 116,849.63 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 117,593.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 118,171.78 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 117,593.05

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 118,171.78 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 117,593.05

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 118,053.48 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 118,632.21 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 119,210.94 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 118,632.21

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 119,361.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 118,632.21

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 119,375.63 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 119,836.06 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 120,579.48 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 121,158.21 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 120,579.48

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 121,158.21 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 121,736.94 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 122,466.59 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 123,045.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 122,466.59

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 123,210.01 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 122,466.59

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 123,045.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 123,505.75 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 123,045.32

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 123,505.75 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 124,084.48 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 124,663.21 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 125,392.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 125,853.29 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 126,432.02 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 126,892.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 127,352.88

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 126,892.45

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 56A0-1230 578.73 126,313.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 126,413.15

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 126,313.72

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 127,653.20

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 126,313.72

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 126,443.74

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 126,313.72

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 127,343.19

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 126,313.72

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 127,315.15
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 126,313.72

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 126,513.60

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 126,313.72

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt B06B-7EA0 460.43 125,853.29 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt AD65-15B0 460.43 125,392.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt AEE3-FA30 460.43 124,932.43 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt AF96-3EE0 460.43 124,472.00 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt B02C-DF10 7.56 124,464.44 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt B02C-DF10 84.17 124,380.27 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt B02C-DF10 566.03 123,814.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt B12D-6CE0 158.72 123,655.52 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt B12D-6CE0 505.34 123,150.18 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt B20C-6790 578.73 122,571.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt B29D-F530 578.73 121,992.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt B334-DC90 431.30 121,561.42 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt B3D5-2160 578.73 120,982.69 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt B476-BA70 578.73 120,403.96 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt B537-EAB0 743.42 119,660.54 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt B616-C3B0 578.73 119,081.81 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt B808-0A90 743.42 118,338.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt B993-DC90 460.43 117,877.96 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt BA2B-EB40 578.73 117,299.23 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt BCC4-DB00 98.30 117,200.93 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt BCC4-DB00 312.98 116,887.95 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt BD89-E030 578.73 116,309.22 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt BE2E-5EE0 578.73 115,730.49 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt BEC7-B0B0 578.73 115,151.76 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt C11A-4E20 98.30 115,053.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt C11A-4E20 312.98 114,740.48 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt C232-7860 98.30 114,642.18 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt C232-7860 312.98 114,329.20 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt C2DB-66C0 578.73 113,750.47 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt C45B-1A30 578.73 113,171.74 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt C63B-1210 578.73 112,593.01 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt C6D5-5D70 578.73 112,014.28 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt C85A-2580 651.76 111,362.52 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt C8FF-0CB0 516.95 110,845.57 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt C98E-1800 123.56 110,722.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt C98E-1800 393.39 110,328.62 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt CA23-8420 1,155.41 109,173.21 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt CABC-F920 185.34 108,987.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt CBAC-F1A0 578.73 108,409.14 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt CC70-34F0 743.42 107,665.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt CD06-1E70 578.73 107,086.99 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt CDAB-90C0 123.56 106,963.43 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt CDAB-90C0 393.39 106,570.04 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt CE87-3D90 578.73 105,991.31 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt CF1F-7ED0 729.65 105,261.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt D003-E800 62.05 105,199.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt D003-E800 681.37 104,518.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt D0A1-0850 460.43 104,057.81 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt D151-4020 729.65 103,328.16 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt D1E9-B820 158.72 103,169.44 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt D1E9-B820 505.34 102,664.10 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt D28C-0C00 578.73 102,085.37 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt D32B-0930 98.30 101,987.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt D32B-0930 312.98 101,674.09 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt D3C7-7320 743.42 100,930.67 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt D453-8850 578.73 100,351.94 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt D9A8-CE90 1,131.96 99,219.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt DAE9-4C30 460.43 98,759.55 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt DB8A-2DE0 61.78 98,697.77 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt E088-7CD0 729.65 97,968.12 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt E129-DA40 578.73 97,389.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt E1C0-1160 578.73 96,810.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt E252-DCF0 578.73 96,231.93 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Reversed eCheck
receipt

E331-1770 460.43 95,771.50 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt E3C5-8AC0 729.65 95,041.85 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt E459-1030 578.73 94,463.12 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt E4FF-74F0 743.42 93,719.70 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC eCheck receipt E627-3E90 578.73 93,140.97 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt E6E0-FAE0 578.73 92,562.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt E789-B050 578.73 91,983.51 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt E881-5FF0 460.43 91,523.08 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt E90B-81C0 460.43 91,062.65 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt EA02-89D0 578.73 90,483.92 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt EAB5-1180 578.73 89,905.19 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt EB60-9F10 578.73 89,326.46 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt EBFE-F7E0 578.73 88,747.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt EC99-19D0 743.42 88,004.31 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt EDE1-5620 743.42 87,260.89 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt EF0F-0F90 578.73 86,682.16 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt F15D-C640 578.73 86,103.43 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt F6A1-02D0 578.73 85,524.70 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt F746-3880 98.30 85,426.40 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt F746-3880 312.98 85,113.42 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 3183-3F60 460.43 84,652.99 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt B84D-4260 578.73 84,074.26 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Square Charge Square 233.16 84,307.42 02/28

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Square Receipt Square 233.16 84,074.26 02/28

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 16DE-4AA0 578.73 83,495.53 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt C55A-DF10 578.73 82,916.80 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 3A5C-0EB0 578.73 82,338.07 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 8669-4060 729.65 81,608.42 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 15A7-7530 729.65 80,878.77 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt B00B-42E0 460.43 80,418.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt DB0E-B9A0 460.43 79,957.91 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 267 578.73 79,379.18 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 9.00 79,370.18 Waived per Board Approval

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 9.00 79,361.18 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 9.00 79,370.18
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 7177-4940 578.73 78,791.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 158F-04F0 578.73 78,212.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 166A-8B10 578.73 77,633.99 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 1800-3CC0 460.43 77,173.56 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 1A6B-2320 578.73 76,594.83 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 1B0D-65D0 578.73 76,016.10 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 1BA8-5EF0 459.86 75,556.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 1C87-D910 460.43 75,095.81 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 8E3B-5630 578.73 74,517.08 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Square Charge Square 145.70 74,662.78 03/01

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Square Receipt Square 145.70 74,517.08 03/01

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 483D-5A20 578.73 73,938.35 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 143080 460.43 73,477.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 0077921191 578.73 72,899.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 0000005049 378.73 72,520.46 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885147 578.72 71,941.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 0077583732 729.65 71,212.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 0077386557 729.65 70,482.44 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0077455375 460.43 70,022.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Receipt 0000006568 578.73 69,443.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand 03/02/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 0076805050 460.43 68,982.85 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 0000006921 578.73 68,404.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005187 6.17 68,397.95 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005187 454.26 67,943.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005186 578.73 67,364.96 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 00DF-3790 729.65 66,635.31 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995290 578.73 66,056.58 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt EEAD-0C40 123.56 65,933.02 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt EEAD-0C40 578.73 65,354.29 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt EF6B-B430 460.43 64,893.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt F005-54E0 729.65 64,164.21 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt F095-F940 729.65 63,434.56 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Square Charge Square 87.36 63,521.92 03/02

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Square Receipt Square 87.36 63,434.56 03/02

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Reverse Receipt 460.43 63,894.99 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #E331-1770

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 4.00 63,898.99 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4365 2,800.00 66,698.99 Real Estate Office Rental 03/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4365 2,800.00 63,898.99 Real Estate Office Rental 02/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 716 578.73 63,320.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4703 743.42 62,576.84 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Panhandle Getaways Charge 6631 5,300.00 67,876.84 Rental Income 03/2022 /
Digital Sign 03/2022
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Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Panhandle Getaways Receipt 6631 5,300.00 62,576.84 Rental Income 03/2022 /
Digital Sign 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 91DF-57F0 578.73 61,998.11 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 9351-F3B0 729.65 61,268.46 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 9460-AC40 729.65 60,538.81 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 9576-11C0 729.65 59,809.16 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 9617-59D0 460.43 59,348.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 58,770.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 58,040.35 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 57,461.62 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 56,731.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 56,153.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 55,574.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 David & Dana Emmett Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 54,995.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 54,266.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 53,687.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 53,108.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 52,529.94 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 51,800.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 51,221.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 50,642.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand 03/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 50,064.10 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 49,485.37 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 48,906.64 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 48,327.91 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 47,749.18 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 47,170.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 46,440.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 03/2022 729.65 45,711.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 45,132.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 03/2022 385.00 44,747.42 1-5C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 44,168.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 03/2022 460.43 43,708.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 03/2022 578.73 43,129.53 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt ACH 03/2022 460.43 42,669.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 03/2022 460.43 42,208.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 03/2022 977.46 41,231.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 03/2022 977.46 40,253.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 03/2022 1,155.41 39,098.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt 4333-4930 578.73 38,519.61 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Square Charge Square 58.34 38,577.95 03/03

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 58.34 38,519.61 03/03
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Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt A6E6-B7A0 578.73 37,940.88 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2673 0.41 37,940.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2673 729.24 37,211.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2673 460.43 36,750.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 78188909 578.73 36,172.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 78651955 578.73 35,593.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996194 729.65 34,863.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 78393355 578.73 34,284.96 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5196 6.17 34,278.79 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1774 578.73 33,700.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12036 185.34 33,514.72 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 684D-4410 578.73 32,935.99 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 6937-DCF0 729.65 32,206.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 6E5E-CE80 729.65 31,476.69 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 1D2C-8650 578.73 30,897.96 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/06/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 5315-8F90 578.73 30,319.23 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 7C83-1AD0 1,131.96 29,187.27 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 7DB1-29F0 578.73 28,608.54 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 7E3D-CED0 460.43 28,148.11 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Square Charge Square 758.02 28,906.13 03/04

Grand 03/07/2022 Square Receipt Square 758.02 28,148.11 03/04
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Square Charge Square 1,690.46 29,838.57 03/05-03/06

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,690.46 28,148.11 03/05-03/06

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11612 12.49 28,135.62 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11612 232.43 27,903.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11612 976.95 26,926.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11613 600.00 26,326.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2816713163 578.73 25,747.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 174 569.73 25,177.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 174 9.00 25,168.78 1-19HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1078 131.06 25,037.72 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 1078 385.89 24,651.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt D01A-89A0 578.73 24,073.10 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt D305-A0C0 158.72 23,914.38 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt D305-A0C0 505.34 23,409.04 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt D3D8-F330 743.42 22,665.62 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 413A-8430 578.73 22,086.89 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Square Charge Square 903.52 22,990.41 03/07

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Square Receipt Square 903.52 22,086.89 03/07

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 78236800 61.78 22,025.11 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 33C6-CAD0 578.73 21,446.38 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt CD2F-0580 578.73 20,867.65 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Square Charge Square 145.60 21,013.25 03/08

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Square Receipt Square 145.60 20,867.65 03/08

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1074 568.48 20,299.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0006222753 123.56 20,175.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0006222753 393.39 19,782.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 153A-2790 123.56 19,658.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt BDE4-9C40 238.08 19,420.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 1495-EDE0 147.45 19,273.13 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 2CA9-5EE0 578.73 18,694.40 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 2D5F-D3A0 168.68 18,525.72 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 2D5F-D3A0 495.38 18,030.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 2DFC-9700 147.45 17,882.89 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 2EDB-38C0 79.36 17,803.53 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 2F87-CCE0 976.95 16,826.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 3020-CDD0 578.73 16,247.85 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 30B8-C410 460.43 15,787.42 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 30B8-C410 4.00 15,783.42 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 75A4-AFB0 61.78 15,721.64 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Square Charge Square 320.62 16,042.26 03/09

Grand 03/10/2022 Square Receipt Square 320.62 15,721.64 03/09
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 350.00 16,071.64 1-2C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

CC receipt 4F7F-7180 323.50 15,748.14 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 143866 578.73 15,169.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt 4B55-83C0 578.73 14,590.68 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 21D1-0950 233.67 14,357.01 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 3.83 14,360.84 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 17.36 14,378.20 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 8.68 14,386.88 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 14,395.56 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 8.75 14,404.31 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 8.68 14,412.99 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 72.39 14,485.38 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 8.68 14,494.06 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 6.91 14,500.97 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 David Moore Charge 3.57 14,504.54 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 14,515.69 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 3.72 14,519.41 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 8.68 14,528.09 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 3.57 14,531.66 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 3.57 14,535.23 Interest March 2022
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Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt D66D-7820 185.34 14,349.89 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Square Charge Square 116.58 14,466.47 03/10

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Square Receipt Square 116.58 14,349.89 03/10

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,260.00 15,609.89 02/28-03/06

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,260.00 14,349.89 02/28-03/06

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 658E-C8A0 8.68 14,341.21 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 658E-C8A0 17.36 14,323.85 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 658E-C8A0 578.73 13,745.12 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Square Charge Square 699.58 14,444.70 03/11

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 699.58 13,745.12 03/11

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Square Charge Square 3,663.48 17,408.60 03/12-03/13

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 3,663.48 13,745.12 03/12-03/13

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt D2F6-DC80 8.68 13,736.44 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt D2F6-DC80 578.73 13,157.71 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 350.00 13,507.71 1-11D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Square Charge Square 1,369.74 14,877.45 03/14

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,369.74 13,507.71 03/14

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 John Gerrard Charge 0000985395 3.98 13,511.69 Ice Vending 01/2022, Ice
Vending 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 0000985395 3.98 13,507.71 Ice Vending 01/2022, Ice
Vending 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 201957 21.50 13,529.21 ATM Vending 02/2022

Grand 03/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 201957 21.50 13,507.71 ATM Vending 02/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward CC receipt 6C94-BC10 350.00 13,157.71 1-11D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8FB6-AAE0 8.68 13,149.03 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8FB6-AAE0 578.73 12,570.30 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 90B1-3520 3.83 12,566.47 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 90B1-3520 255.23 12,311.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 90B1-3520 350.00 11,961.24 1-2C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Square Charge Square 641.24 12,602.48 03/15

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Square Receipt Square 641.24 11,961.24 03/15

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Square Charge Square 427.26 12,388.50 03/16

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Square Receipt Square 427.26 11,961.24 03/16

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,759.00 13,720.24 03/07-03/13

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,759.00 11,961.24 03/07-03/13

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Square Charge Square 524.66 12,485.90 03/17

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 524.66 11,961.24 03/17

Grand
Panama

03/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 0DB5-CF00 0.20 11,961.04 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Square Charge Square 553.38 12,514.42 03/18

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Square Receipt Square 553.38 11,961.04 03/18

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Square Charge Square 1,864.98 13,826.02 03/19-03/20

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,864.98 11,961.04 03/19-03/20

Grand
Panama

03/22/2022 Square Charge Square 495.24 12,456.28 03/21
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Grand
Panama

03/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 495.24 11,961.04 03/21

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Square Charge Square 203.94 12,164.98 03/22

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Square Receipt Square 203.94 11,961.04 03/22

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 500.00 12,461.04 1-10HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 500.00 12,961.04 1-18HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy Reynolds Receipt 1091 500.00 12,461.04 1-10HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy Reynolds Receipt 1091 500.00 11,961.04 1-18HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Square Charge Square 349.74 12,310.78 03/23

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Square Receipt Square 349.74 11,961.04 03/23

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 David Moore Receipt 1207 3.57 11,957.47 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 David Moore Receipt 1207 234.51 11,722.96 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 David Moore Receipt 1208 3.57 11,719.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 131035 53.15 11,772.54 Vending Machine 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 131035 53.15 11,719.39 Vending Machine 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Square Charge Square 524.56 12,243.95 03/24

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Square Receipt Square 524.56 11,719.39 03/24

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 2,180.00 13,899.39 03/14-03/20

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 2,180.00 11,719.39 03/14-03/20

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2682 0.41 11,718.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 33F1-E3C0 185.34 11,533.64 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/28/2022 Square Charge Square 612.02 12,145.66 03/25
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Square Receipt Square 612.02 11,533.64 03/25

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Square Charge Square 1,776.90 13,310.54 03/26-03/27

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,776.90 11,533.64 03/26-03/27

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 13.68 11,519.96 Waived per Board Treasurer
approval

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Tracy Solomon Receipt 3.72 11,516.24 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Tracy Solomon Receipt 9.96 11,506.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Tracy Solomon Receipt 13.68 11,519.96

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Berger Singerman, LLP Charge 1897 2,223,820.96 2,235,340.92 Hurricane Michael Insurance
Settlement

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Berger Singerman, LLP Receipt 1897 2,223,820.96 11,519.96 Hurricane Michael Insurance
Settlement

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Square Charge Square 437.30 11,957.26 03/28

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Square Receipt Square 437.30 11,519.96 03/28

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 004 16.55 11,503.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Square Charge Square 320.52 11,823.93 03/29

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Square Receipt Square 320.52 11,503.41 03/29

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Square Charge Square 846.38 12,349.79 03/30

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Square Receipt Square 846.38 11,503.41 03/30

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt FF0D-2B00 11.15 11,492.26 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Demash Investments, LLC CC receipt FF0D-2B00 738.85 10,753.41 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 2,850.00 13,603.41 03/21/2022-03/27/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,

Charge 199.88 13,403.53
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INC

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 13,273.51

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 13,174.08

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 12,144.61

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 10,805.13

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 9,803.70

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 10,533.35 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 9,803.70

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 10,382.43 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 10,961.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 10,382.43

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 10,961.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 11,539.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 12,269.54 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 12,848.27 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 578.73 13,427.00 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 14,005.73 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 331.61 13,674.12

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 247.12 13,427.00
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 14,005.73 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 14,735.38 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 15,314.11 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 15,892.84 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 16,471.57 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 17,050.30 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 17,629.03 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 18,207.76 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 17,629.03

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 18,358.68 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 19,088.33 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 19,667.06 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 20,245.79 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 20,824.52 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 20,245.79

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 20,824.52 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 21,403.25 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 21,981.98 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 22,560.71 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 23,139.44 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 300.00 22,839.44
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 23,418.17 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 22,839.44

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 23,569.09 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 24,147.82 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 24,726.55 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 61.78 24,664.77

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 516.95 24,147.82

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 24,726.55 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 25,305.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Charge 729.65 26,034.93 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 26,613.66 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 27,192.39 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 27,771.12 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 27,192.39

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 27,771.12 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 28,500.77 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 729.65 27,771.12

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 28,500.77 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 27,771.12

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 28,349.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 28,928.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 29,507.31 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 30,086.04 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 30,815.69 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 31,394.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 30,815.69

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 31,394.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 30,815.69

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 31,394.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 31,973.15 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 32,702.80 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 33,281.53 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 32,702.80

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 578.73 33,281.53 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 33,860.26 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 331.61 33,528.65

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 247.12 33,281.53

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 33,860.26 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 34,438.99 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 35,017.72 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 454.44 34,563.28
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 124.29 34,438.99

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 35,017.72 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 34,438.99

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 35,017.72 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 35,747.37 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 36,326.10 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 36,904.83 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 36,326.10

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 36,904.83 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 37,483.56 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 578.73 36,904.83

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 37,483.56 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 36,904.83

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 37,634.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 38,364.13 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 729.65 37,634.48

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 38,213.21 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 38,791.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 38,213.21

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 38,791.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 537.61 38,254.33

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 41.12 38,213.21

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 578.73 38,791.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 39,370.67 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 40,100.32 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 40,679.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 41,257.78 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 147.70 41,110.08

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 41,839.73 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 41,110.08

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 41,688.81 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 42,267.54 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 42,267.53

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 42,846.26 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 43,424.99 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 42,846.26

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 43,424.99 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 44,003.72 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 44,733.37 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 45,312.10 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 44,733.37
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 45,312.10 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 46,041.75 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 45,312.10

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 45,890.83 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 45,312.10

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 45,890.83 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 46,469.56 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 47,048.29 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 47,627.02 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 47,048.29

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 47,627.02 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 48,205.75 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 48,935.40 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 49,514.13 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 50,092.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 50,671.59 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 50,092.86

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 50,671.59 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 50,092.86

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 50,671.59 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 51,401.24 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 52,130.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 51,401.24

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 51,979.97 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 562.18 51,417.79

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 51,996.52 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 52,575.25 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 53,304.90 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 54,034.55 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 54,613.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 55,192.01 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 55,770.74 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 55,192.01

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 55,770.74 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 56,902.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 55,770.74

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 56,747.69 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 376.95 56,370.74

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 600.00 55,770.74

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 56,902.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 57,646.12 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 58,224.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 58,968.27 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 58,224.85

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 58,685.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 58,224.85

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 58,803.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 58,224.85

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 58,685.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 58,224.85

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 58,685.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 59,264.01 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 59,724.44 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 59,264.01

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 59,724.44 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 59,264.01

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 60,007.43 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 60,467.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 60,007.43

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 60,586.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 60,007.43
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 60,467.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 60,928.29 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 61,388.72 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 60,928.29

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 61,507.02 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 61,967.45 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 62,427.88 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 63,171.30 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 739.85 62,431.45

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 62,891.88 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.15 62,431.73

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 62,892.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 63,470.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 64,214.31 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 63,470.89

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 63,931.32 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Angie Brooks Receipt 460.43 63,470.89

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 64,049.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 64,510.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 65,088.78 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 65,667.51 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 66,410.93 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 67,154.35 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 67,614.78 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 68,075.21 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 68,535.64 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 69,279.06 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 69,739.49 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 70,318.22 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 69,739.49

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 70,199.92 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 1.14 70,198.78

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 70,777.51 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 71,356.24 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 70,777.51

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 71,237.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 460.43 70,777.51

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 71,237.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 70,777.51

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 71,520.93 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 72,099.66 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 71,520.93

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 71,981.36 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 72,441.79 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 72,902.22 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 73,480.95 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 73,941.38 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 73,480.95

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 74,224.37 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 75,201.83 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 74,224.37

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 75,379.78 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1,155.41 74,224.37

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 75,379.78 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 662.05 74,717.73

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 493.36 74,224.37

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 75,201.83 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 76,179.29 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 77,334.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 78,312.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 77,334.70

Grand 04/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 77,913.43 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 78,492.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 79,070.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 79,649.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 80,228.35 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 80,807.08 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 80,228.35

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 80,688.78 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 81,432.20 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 81,892.63 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 82,636.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 81,892.63

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 82,471.36 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 83,050.09 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 83,628.82 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 84,372.24 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 84,950.97 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 85,680.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 84,950.97

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 85,529.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 84,950.97
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 85,529.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 86,108.43 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 86,687.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 86,108.43

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 86,687.16 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 87,265.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 86,687.16

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 87,147.59 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 86,687.16

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 87,265.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 87,844.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 88,423.35 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 89,002.08 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 89,979.03 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 89,002.08

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 89,462.51 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 89,922.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Royal Preston II Charge 578.73 90,501.67 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 91,245.09 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 90,501.67

Grand 04/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 91,657.08 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 92,235.81 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 92,814.54 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 93,393.27 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 93,853.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 460.43 93,393.27

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 93,972.00 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 93,927.79

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 93,393.27

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 94,136.69 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 94,866.34 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 94,136.69

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 94,715.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 516.95 94,198.47

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 61.78 94,136.69

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 94,715.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 95,445.07 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 94,715.42

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 95,294.15 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 516.95 94,777.20

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 95,355.93 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 95,934.66 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 96,664.31 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 95,934.66

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 96,134.54 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 96,264.56 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 96,363.99 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 97,393.46 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 98,732.94 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 99,734.37 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 100,194.80 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 263.83 99,930.97

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 100,509.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 99,930.97

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 100,660.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 101,121.05 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 101,581.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 102,160.21 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 101,581.48
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 102,311.13 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 102,889.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 103,350.29 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 104,093.71 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 103,350.29

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 104,093.71 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 103,429.65

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 104,008.38 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 104,738.03 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 105,198.46 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 105,658.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 106,237.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 105,658.89

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 106,237.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 106,981.04 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 107,559.77 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 331.61 107,228.16

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 107,971.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 108,550.31 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 109,129.04 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 108,550.31

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 109,129.04 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 108,550.31

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 109,129.04 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 108,550.31

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 109,293.73 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 110,425.69 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 111,155.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 110,425.69

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 111,004.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 111,981.37 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 111,004.42

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 111,464.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 112,043.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 111,526.63

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 112,256.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 112,835.01 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 113,413.74 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 112,835.01

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 113,413.74 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 114,143.39 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 114,873.04 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 115,602.69 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 116,063.12 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 115,602.69

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 116,063.12 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 115,602.69

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 116,181.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 117,313.38 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 116,181.42

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 116,641.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 117,371.50 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 118,114.92 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 584.70 117,530.22

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 79.36 117,450.86

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 118,427.81 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 118,888.24 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 118,427.81

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 119,006.54 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 118,427.81

Grand 04/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 119,006.54 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 119,736.19 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 120,479.61 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 121,058.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 120,479.61

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 121,058.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 120,479.61

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 120,940.04 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 121,518.77 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Receipt 200.00 121,318.77

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 121,897.50 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 121,318.77

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 122,048.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 121,318.77

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 122,062.19 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 122,522.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 122,062.19

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 122,805.61 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 123,384.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 122,805.61

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 123,384.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 123,963.07 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 124,692.72 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 125,271.45 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 124,692.72

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 125,436.14 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 124,692.72

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 125,271.45 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 125,731.88 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 125,271.45

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 125,731.88 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 126,310.61 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 126,889.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 127,618.99 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 128,079.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 128,658.15 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 129,118.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 128,658.15

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 129,118.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 129,579.01 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 130,157.74 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 129,579.01
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 130,322.43 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 129,579.01

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 130,157.74 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 129,579.01

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 130,157.74 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 578.73 129,579.01

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 130,157.74 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 129,579.01

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt B688-0D30 460.43 129,118.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt B984-3F80 460.43 128,658.15 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt D767-4B60 578.73 128,079.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt DA29-7800 8.75 128,070.67 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt DA29-7800 163.62 127,907.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt DA29-7800 485.39 127,421.66 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt DABA-9560 3.57 127,418.09 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt DABA-9560 238.08 127,180.01 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt DABA-9560 422.41 126,757.60 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt DBE9-7E00 578.73 126,178.87 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt DFA3-C5C0 578.73 125,600.14 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt E0DB-C4A0 431.03 125,169.11 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt E423-FBB0 578.73 124,590.38 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt E4B5-2C80 578.73 124,011.65 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt E545-13F0 743.42 123,268.23 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt E6B3-1430 578.73 122,689.50 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt E9BF-2840 743.42 121,946.08 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt F064-97A0 460.43 121,485.65 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt F21F-A910 578.73 120,906.92 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt F370-1A30 147.45 120,759.47 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt F370-1A30 263.83 120,495.64 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt F49F-7840 578.73 119,916.91 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt FAD7-A070 578.73 119,338.18 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt FB69-9400 578.73 118,759.45 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt FE67-32A0 147.45 118,612.00 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt FE67-32A0 263.83 118,348.17 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 0032-7B20 147.45 118,200.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 0032-7B20 263.83 117,936.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 03E6-5EE0 578.73 117,358.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 05B6-6C10 578.73 116,779.43 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 083C-2280 578.73 116,200.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 0C0A-3810 578.73 115,621.97 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 0DE4-4360 1.91 115,620.06 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 0DE4-4360 649.85 114,970.21 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 0E88-3A10 578.73 114,391.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 14CD-17F0 516.95 113,874.53 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 19B0-FF50 1,155.41 112,719.12 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 1B9C-3950 578.73 112,140.39 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 1D72-F020 460.43 111,679.96 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 1FE0-4660 147.45 111,532.51 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 1FE0-4660 263.83 111,268.68 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 22D7-DC30 578.73 110,689.95 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 23B7-A5B0 743.42 109,946.53 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 2454-3860 578.73 109,367.80 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 2532-3100 185.34 109,182.46 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 2532-3100 331.61 108,850.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 2644-FCD0 578.73 108,272.12 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 2717-C190 729.65 107,542.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 2B96-B7D0 62.05 107,480.42 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 2B96-B7D0 681.37 106,799.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 2CEA-4CC0 460.43 106,338.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 316C-5390 729.65 105,608.97 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 33D4-ADF0 664.06 104,944.91 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 3467-EFA0 578.73 104,366.18 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 3504-7220 147.45 104,218.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 3504-7220 263.83 103,954.90 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 35E9-C810 743.42 103,211.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 3797-3580 578.73 102,632.75 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 424D-C480 1,131.96 101,500.79 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 4396-6D50 460.43 101,040.36 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 502B-6A20 61.78 100,978.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 590F-25F0 729.65 100,248.93 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 5A3F-D6A0 578.73 99,670.20 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 5AD0-2830 578.73 99,091.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 5BA9-E4B0 578.73 98,512.74 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 5CCA-5AF0 729.65 97,783.09 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 5D9D-9840 578.73 97,204.36 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 682F-12C0 743.42 96,460.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 6C3A-1920 578.73 95,882.21 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 6D0D-B650 578.73 95,303.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 6E42-5720 460.43 94,843.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 6FB8-8850 460.43 94,382.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 714A-3550 378.73 94,003.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Swindoll Construction & CC receipt 728D-9DA0 578.73 93,425.16 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Property Management Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 75AB-5050 578.73 92,846.43 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 774D-1E00 578.73 92,267.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 78FE-F550 743.42 91,524.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 8004-FCB0 743.42 90,780.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 81E3-03F0 578.73 90,202.13 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 8F5E-7450 578.73 89,623.40 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 9004-F650 578.73 89,044.67 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 929D-F050 578.73 88,465.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 93C2-EFB0 578.73 87,887.21 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 95A5-6830 79.36 87,807.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 9AFC-6600 729.65 87,078.20 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 87,177.63

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 87,078.20

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 87,208.22

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 87,078.20

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 87,278.08

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 87,078.20

Grand 04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort Receipt 1,001.43 88,079.63
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Panama Condominium Association,
INC

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 87,078.20

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 88,417.68

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 87,078.20

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 88,107.67

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 87,078.20

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Square Charge Square 553.88 87,632.08 03/31

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Square Receipt Square 553.88 87,078.20 03/31

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt F110-AC70 578.73 86,499.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 756278848 743.42 85,756.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4712 743.42 85,012.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45862 729.65 84,282.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 193 578.73 83,704.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt A444-2730 460.43 83,243.82 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1047 79.36 83,164.46 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2829755406 578.73 82,585.73 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 0084050701 729.65 81,856.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0084161433 460.43 81,395.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885148 578.72 80,816.93 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 0084368431 729.65 80,087.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 000005050 278.73 79,808.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 0084608702 578.73 79,229.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt A62E-6360 460.43 78,769.39 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt 1247-7AF0 460.43 78,308.96 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 5739-89C0 578.73 77,730.23 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt B7CE-D600 578.73 77,151.50 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2604 578.73 76,572.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 6642 5,300.00 81,872.77 Rental Income 04/2022 /
Digital Sign 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 6642 5,300.00 76,572.77 Rental Income 04/2022 /
Digital Sign 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 0297-6780 578.73 75,994.04 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt 01EE-A580 578.73 75,415.31 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 4D24-3160 460.43 74,954.88 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Receipt 105778 578.73 74,376.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 2,850.00 71,526.15 03/21/2022-03/27/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 71,986.58 April 2022 - Quarterly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt A512-23E0 578.73 71,407.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt A64C-29F0 578.73 70,829.12 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt A8CE-75D0 460.43 70,368.69 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt AC5D-8550 578.73 69,789.96 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt AFFF-BE10 578.73 69,211.23 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt B0B5-5470 459.29 68,751.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt B205-C460 460.43 68,291.51 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Royal Preston II eCheck receipt 24E1-0080 578.73 67,712.78 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt E4E0-B000 578.73 67,134.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt DBB6-7F40 460.43 66,673.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt DE9F-A9F0 729.65 65,943.97 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt DFDD-7DA0 729.65 65,214.32 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 8816-3630 578.73 64,635.59 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 8CF9-4990 578.73 64,056.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 8D82-FFF0 729.65 63,327.21 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 8E17-CDA0 729.65 62,597.56 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 90A7-5240 729.65 61,867.91 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 9486-63D0 460.43 61,407.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 60,828.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 60,099.10 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 59,520.37 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 58,790.72 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 58,211.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 57,633.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand 04/04/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 56,903.61 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 56,324.88 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 55,746.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 55,167.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 54,437.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 53,859.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 53,280.31 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 52,701.58 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 52,122.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 51,544.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 50,965.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 50,386.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 49,807.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 49,078.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 04/2022 729.65 48,348.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 47,769.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 47,191.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 04/2022 460.43 46,730.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 04/2022 578.73 46,152.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 04/2022 460.43 45,691.58 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 04/2022 977.46 44,714.12 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 04/2022 977.46 43,736.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 04/2022 1,155.41 42,581.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 3080-6F50 578.73 42,002.52 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Square Charge Square 524.36 42,526.88 04/01

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 524.36 42,002.52 04/01

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Square Charge Square 4,721.84 46,724.36 04/02-04/03

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 4,721.84 42,002.52 04/02-04/03

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 449A-1450 578.73 41,423.79 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 85074598 578.73 40,845.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 85258540 460.43 40,384.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996210 729.65 39,654.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 84972716 578.73 39,076.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 9159320 185.34 38,890.91 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 9159320 331.61 38,559.30 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5036 578.73 37,980.57 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1778 578.73 37,401.84 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1084 2.50 37,399.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1084 578.73 36,820.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 663 578.73 36,241.88 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 1EBD-97E0 578.73 35,663.15 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 1F4B-EFB0 729.65 34,933.50 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 2694-E6F0 460.43 34,473.07 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 2747-1770 729.65 33,743.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Broadcast Music, Inc Charge 101746 357.05 34,100.47 Refund Check -
Overpayment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Broadcast Music, Inc Receipt 101746 357.05 33,743.42 Refund Check -
Overpayment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4370 2,800.00 36,543.42 Real Estate Office Rental 04/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4370 2,800.00 33,743.42 Real Estate Office Rental 03/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt D5DC-7DA0 578.73 33,164.69 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt C174-1180 729.65 32,435.04 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 John & Gail Barnes Receipt 222415 192.84 32,242.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Receipt 222415 578.73 31,663.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 James Warren Charge 1,397.09 33,060.56 Credit Balance on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 James Warren Receipt 1,102.19 31,958.37

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 James Warren Receipt 294.90 31,663.47

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 1697741 460.43 31,203.04 April 2022 - Quarterly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Square Charge Square 932.54 32,135.58 04/04

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 0D5A-47E0 578.73 31,556.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 6064-1330 729.65 30,827.20 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 600.00 31,427.20 03/28-03/31

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 600.00 30,827.20 03/28-03/31

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Square Charge Square 349.54 31,176.74 04/05
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Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 033A-06B0 1,131.96 30,044.78 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 090D-2700 578.73 29,466.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 09C7-8900 460.43 29,005.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt E5FC-FD50 578.73 28,426.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Tracy Solomon Receipt 1338 238.08 28,188.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Tracy Solomon Receipt 1338 13.68 28,175.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 David Moore Receipt 1210 3.57 28,171.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 176 578.73 27,592.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt ECCD-B850 578.73 27,014.10 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Square Charge Square 699.28 27,713.38 04/06

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt D88C-1150 3.57 27,709.81 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt D88C-1150 238.08 27,471.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt D88C-1150 422.41 27,049.32 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt DC24-68A0 743.42 26,305.90 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt FE84-D110 578.73 25,727.17 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 987D-AB60 578.73 25,148.44 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 3D4E-A0C0 976.95 24,171.49 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt D0BB-08F0 247.12 23,924.37 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2832667647 578.73 23,345.64 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 034A-D450 578.73 22,766.91 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/08/2022 Square Charge Square 1,048.88 23,815.79 04/07
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/09/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 8DA0-F5E0 578.73 23,237.06 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 513B-2170 578.73 22,658.33 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 51CA-E1E0 664.06 21,994.27 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 553E-C460 196.60 21,797.67 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 588D-FF40 79.36 21,718.31 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 5A04-4720 578.73 21,139.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 5EE2-70D0 460.43 20,679.15 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 20,687.83 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 3.71 20,691.54 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 17.36 20,708.90 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 17.36 20,726.26 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 20,734.94 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 9.96 20,744.90 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 3.71 20,748.61 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 17.36 20,765.97 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 8.68 20,774.65 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 83.33 20,857.98 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 17.36 20,875.34 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 13.81 20,889.15 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.22 20,900.37 Interest April 2022
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Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 4.82 20,905.19 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 4.82 20,910.01 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 6.91 20,916.92 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0010067878 3.71 20,913.21 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0010067878 247.12 20,666.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 4324-7070 17.36 20,648.73 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 4324-7070 570.05 20,078.68 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Square Charge Square 931.87 21,010.55 04/08

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Square Charge Square 2,355.72 23,366.27 04/09-04/10

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 315.00 23,681.27 2-2A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

04/12/2022 Square Charge Square 516.09 24,197.36 04/11

Grand
Panama

04/12/2022 Square Receipt Square 516.09 23,681.27 04/11

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 Square Charge Square 430.35 24,111.62 04/12

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 Square Receipt Square 430.35 23,681.27 04/12

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt D32F-5300 8.68 23,672.59 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 Jason Haineault eCheck receipt D32F-5300 578.73 23,093.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 Square Charge Square 718.35 23,812.21 04/13

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 Square Receipt Square 718.35 23,093.86 04/13

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Square Charge Square 1,322.38 24,416.24 04/14

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,322.38 23,093.86 04/14

Grand 04/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt E749-1DE0 8.68 23,085.18 Interest April 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt E749-1DE0 578.73 22,506.45 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt E973-EF90 8.68 22,497.77 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt E973-EF90 578.73 21,919.04 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Square Charge Square 1,377.89 23,296.93 04/15

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,377.89 21,919.04 04/15

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Square Charge Square 1,881.05 23,800.09 04/16-04/17

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,881.05 21,919.04 04/16-04/17

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Square Charge Square 744.73 22,663.77 04/18

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Square Receipt Square 744.73 21,919.04 04/18

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 315.00 22,234.04 1-17C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 2DAB-76F0 0.28 22,233.76 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Square Charge Square 314.38 22,548.14 04/19

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Square Receipt Square 314.38 22,233.76 04/19

Grand
Panama

04/21/2022 Square Charge Square 889.28 23,123.04 04/20

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 932.54 22,190.50 04/04

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 349.54 21,840.96 04/05

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 699.28 21,141.68 04/06

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,048.88 20,092.80 04/07

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 931.87 19,160.93 04/08

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 2,355.72 16,805.21 04/09-04/10
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Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 889.28 15,915.93 04/20

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Charge Square 1,377.89 17,293.82 04/21

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,377.89 15,915.93 04/21

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000396569 169.40 16,085.33 Vending Machine 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000396569 169.40 15,915.93 Vending Machine 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 132739 80.49 15,996.42 Vending Machine 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 132739 80.49 15,915.93 Vending Machine 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 205057 49.00 15,964.93 ATM Vending 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 205057 49.00 15,915.93 ATM Vending 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 346.50 16,262.43 Legal: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Square Charge Square 1,318.53 17,580.96 04/22

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,318.53 16,262.43 04/22

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Square Charge Square 1,739.30 18,001.73 04/23-04/24

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,739.30 16,262.43 04/23-04/24

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt B0EA-FAC0 65.68 16,196.75 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 470E-96D0 61.78 16,134.97 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 071A-8F50 196.60 15,938.37 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt E573-3A10 11.22 15,927.15 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt E573-3A10 4.57 15,922.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt E573-3A10 743.42 15,179.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/26/2022 Square Charge Square 431.60 15,610.76 04/25
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Square Receipt Square 431.60 15,179.16 04/25

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 315.00 15,494.16 1-17A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt C218-0D00 79.80 15,414.36 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Square Charge Square 676.38 16,090.74 04/26

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Square Receipt Square 676.38 15,414.36 04/26

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Square Charge Square 1,222.08 16,636.44 04/27

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,222.08 15,414.36 04/27

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Square Charge Square 1,435.57 16,849.93 04/28

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,435.57 15,414.36 04/28

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 3,370.00 18,784.36 04/01-04/24

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 3,370.00 15,414.36 04/01-04/24

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 450.00 15,864.36 1-3HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 300.00 16,164.36 04/25/2022-05/01/2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7098 194.33 15,970.03 AR Adjustment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 15,770.15

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 15,640.13

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 15,540.70

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 14,511.23
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 13,171.75

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 12,170.32

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 12,899.97 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 12,170.32

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 12,749.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 13,327.78 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 12,749.05

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 13,327.78 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 13,906.51 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Receipt 578.73 13,327.78

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 14,057.43 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 14,636.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 578.73 15,214.89 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 15,793.62 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 269.83 15,523.79

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 308.90 15,214.89

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 15,793.62 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 16,523.27 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 729.65 15,793.62

Grand 05/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 16,372.35 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 16,951.08 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 17,529.81 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 18,108.54 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 18,687.27 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 18,108.54

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 18,838.19 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 19,567.84 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 729.65 18,838.19

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 19,416.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 19,995.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 20,574.38 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 19,995.65

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 20,574.38 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 21,153.11 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 21,731.84 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 22,310.57 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 22,889.30 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 400.00 22,489.30

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 178.73 22,310.57

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 22,889.30 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 22,310.57

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 23,040.22 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 23,618.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 24,197.68 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 23,618.95

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 24,197.68 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 24,776.41 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 25,355.14 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 25,933.87 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 26,512.60 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 25,933.87

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 26,512.60 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 27,242.25 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 729.65 26,512.60

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 27,242.25 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 26,512.60

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 27,091.33 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 27,670.06 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 28,248.79 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 28,827.52 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 29,557.17 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 30,135.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 29,557.17

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 30,135.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 29,557.17

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 30,135.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 30,865.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 31,444.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 30,865.55

Grand 05/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 31,444.28 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 269.83 31,174.45

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 308.90 30,865.55

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 31,444.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 32,023.01 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 13.09 32,009.92

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 32,588.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 392.66 32,195.99

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 186.07 32,009.92

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 32,588.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 32,009.92

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 32,588.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 33,318.30 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 729.65 32,588.65

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 33,167.38 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 33,746.11 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 33,167.38

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 33,746.11 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 34,324.84 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 34,903.57 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 34,324.84
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 35,054.49 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 35,784.14 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 729.65 35,054.49

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 35,633.22 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 36,211.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 35,633.22

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 36,211.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 513.88 35,698.07

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 64.85 35,633.22

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 36,211.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 36,941.60 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 37,520.33 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 38,099.06 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 147.97 37,951.09

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 38,680.74 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 37,951.09

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 38,529.82 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 39,108.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 39,108.54

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 578.72 38,529.82

Grand 05/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 39,108.55 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 39,687.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 39,108.55

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 39,687.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 40,266.01 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 40,995.66 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 41,574.39 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 40,995.66

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 41,574.39 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 42,304.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 41,574.39

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 42,153.12 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 41,574.39

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 42,153.12 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 42,731.85 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 43,310.58 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 43,889.31 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 43,310.58

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 43,889.31 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 44,468.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 45,197.69 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 45,776.42 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 46,355.15 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 46,933.88 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 46,355.15

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 46,933.88 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 46,355.15

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 46,933.88 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 47,663.53 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 48,393.18 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 47,663.53

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 48,242.26 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 48,820.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 49,399.72 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 50,129.37 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 50,859.02 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 51,437.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 52,016.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 52,595.21 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 52,016.48

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 52,595.21 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 53,727.17 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 52,595.21

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 53,572.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 52,595.21

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 53,727.17 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 54,470.59 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 55,049.32 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 55,792.74 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 55,049.32

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 55,509.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 55,049.32

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 55,628.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 55,049.32

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 55,509.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 55,049.32

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 55,509.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 56,088.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 56,548.91 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 56,088.48

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 56,548.91 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 56,088.48
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 56,831.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 57,292.33 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 56,831.90

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 57,410.63 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 57,871.06 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 58,331.49 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 58,791.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 58,331.49

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 58,910.22 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 58,331.49

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 58,791.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 59,252.35 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 59,995.77 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 60,456.20 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.07 59,996.13

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 60,456.56 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 59,996.13

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 60,574.86 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 61,318.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 60,574.86

Grand 05/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 61,035.29 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Angie Brooks Receipt 460.43 60,574.86

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 61,153.59 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 61,614.02 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 62,192.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 62,771.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 63,514.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 64,258.32 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Receipt 10.00 64,248.32

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 64,708.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 65,169.18 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 65,629.61 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 66,373.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 66,833.46 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 67,412.19 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 66,833.46

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 67,293.89 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 1.71 67,292.18

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 67,870.91 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 68,449.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 67,870.91
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 68,331.34 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 460.43 67,870.91

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 68,331.34 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 67,870.91

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 68,614.33 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 67,870.91

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 68,449.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 68,910.07 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 69,370.50 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 69,830.93 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 460.43 69,370.50

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 69,949.23 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 70,409.66 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 69,949.23

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 70,692.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Receipt 743.42 69,949.23

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 70,926.69 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 69,949.23

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 71,104.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1,155.41 69,949.23

Grand 05/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 71,104.64 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 538.71 70,565.93

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 616.70 69,949.23

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 70,926.69 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 71,904.15 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 73,059.56 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 74,037.02 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 73,059.56

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 73,638.29 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 74,217.02 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 74,795.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 75,374.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 75,953.21 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 76,531.94 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 75,953.21

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 76,413.64 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 77,157.06 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 77,617.49 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 78,360.91 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 77,617.49

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 78,196.22 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 78,774.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 79,353.68 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 80,097.10 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 80,675.83 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 81,405.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 80,675.83

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 81,254.56 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 80,675.83

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 81,254.56 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 81,833.29 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 82,412.02 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 81,833.29

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 82,412.02 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 82,990.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 82,412.02

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 82,872.45 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 82,412.02

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 82,990.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 83,569.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 82,990.75

Grand 05/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 83,569.48 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 84,148.21 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 85,125.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 84,148.21

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 84,608.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Receipt 0.43 84,608.21

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 85,068.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 85,647.37 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 86,390.79 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 85,647.37

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 86,802.78 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 87,381.51 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 87,960.24 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 88,538.97 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 87,960.24

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 88,420.67 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 460.43 87,960.24

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 88,538.97 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 88,494.76

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 87,960.24

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 88,703.66 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 505



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 89,433.31 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 88,703.66

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 89,282.39 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 88,703.66

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 89,282.39 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 90,012.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 89,282.39

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 89,861.12 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 89,282.39

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 89,861.12 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 90,439.85 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 91,169.50 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 90,439.85

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 90,639.73 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 90,769.75 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 90,869.18 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 91,898.65 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 93,238.13 May 2022

Grand 05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort Charge 1,001.43 94,239.56 May 2022
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Panama Condominium Association,
INC

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 94,699.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 214.68 94,485.31

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 95,064.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 94,485.31

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 95,214.96 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 95,675.39 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 96,135.82 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 96,714.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 96,135.82

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 96,865.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 97,444.20 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 97,904.63 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 98,648.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 97,904.63

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 98,648.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 97,983.99

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 98,562.72 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 99,292.37 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 99,752.80 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 100,213.23 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 100,791.96 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 100,213.23

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 100,791.96 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 100,213.23

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 100,956.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Receipt 664.06 100,292.59

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 100,871.32 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 100,292.59

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 101,036.01 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 101,614.74 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 102,193.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 101,614.74

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 102,193.47 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 101,614.74

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 102,193.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 101,614.74

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 102,358.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 103,490.12 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 104,219.77 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 103,490.12

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 104,068.85 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 105,045.80 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 104,068.85

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 104,529.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 105,108.01 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 104,591.06

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 105,320.71 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 105,899.44 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 106,478.17 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 105,899.44

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 106,478.17 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 107,207.82 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 107,937.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 108,667.12 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 109,127.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 108,667.12

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 109,127.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 109,706.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 110,838.24 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 109,706.28
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 110,166.71 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 110,896.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 111,639.78 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 584.70 111,055.08

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 112,032.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 112,492.46 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 112,032.03

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 112,610.76 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 112,032.03

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 112,610.76 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 113,340.41 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 114,083.83 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 114,662.56 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 114,083.83

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 114,662.56 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 114,083.83

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 114,544.26 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 115,122.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 115,701.72 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 115,122.99
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 115,852.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 115,122.99

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 115,866.41 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 116,326.84 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 115,866.41

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 116,609.83 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 117,188.56 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 116,609.83

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 117,188.56 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 117,767.29 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 118,496.94 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 119,075.67 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 118,496.94

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 119,240.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 118,496.94

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 119,075.67 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Receipt 578.73 118,496.94

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 118,957.37 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 118,496.94

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 118,957.37 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 119,536.10 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 120,114.83 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 120,844.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 121,304.91 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 121,883.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 122,344.07 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 121,883.64

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 122,344.07 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.20 122,343.87

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 122,804.30 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 123,383.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 122,804.30

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 123,547.72 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 122,804.30

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 123,383.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 122,804.30

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 123,383.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 123,961.76 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 123,383.03

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 123,961.76 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Receipt 0.10 123,961.66
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 124,422.09 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 123,961.66

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 124,540.39 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Receipt 578.73 123,961.66

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 124,691.31 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 125,270.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 578.73 124,691.31

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 125,270.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Receipt 578.73 124,691.31

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 125,692.74

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 124,691.31

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 126,030.79

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 124,691.31

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 125,720.78

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 124,691.31

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 124,790.74

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 124,691.31
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 124,821.33

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 124,691.31

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 124,891.19

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 124,691.31

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 2F10-E250 460.43 124,230.88 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt 3033-9EE0 578.73 123,652.15 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 31A5-C3A0 578.73 123,073.42 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 3233-B770 578.73 122,494.69 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 32CB-E7B0 9.96 122,484.73 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 32CB-E7B0 244.26 122,240.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 32CB-E7B0 403.54 121,836.93 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 33B2-9F90 4.82 121,832.11 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 33B2-9F90 321.01 121,511.10 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 33B2-9F90 338.23 121,172.87 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 3451-8E30 578.73 120,594.14 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 352D-79B0 578.73 120,015.41 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 35C1-89E0 430.76 119,584.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 36A8-3BC0 578.73 119,005.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 374C-8D30 578.73 118,427.19 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 3856-9580 743.42 117,683.77 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 38E5-14C0 578.73 117,105.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 3A5E-0930 743.42 116,361.62 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 3C2D-5100 460.43 115,901.19 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 3CD2-1EB0 578.73 115,322.46 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 3E7B-8EA0 196.60 115,125.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 3E7B-8EA0 214.68 114,911.18 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 3F20-5440 578.73 114,332.45 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 3FBF-0900 578.73 113,753.72 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 4058-0220 578.73 113,174.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 4236-9000 460.00 112,714.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 42CE-6A30 196.60 112,518.39 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 42CE-6A30 214.68 112,303.71 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 4372-A630 578.73 111,724.98 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 453B-02D0 578.73 111,146.25 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 47D3-9DB0 578.73 110,567.52 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 4886-4DE0 578.73 109,988.79 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4D00-8FB0 61.78 109,927.01 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4D00-8FB0 455.17 109,471.84 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 4DDE-8000 1,155.41 108,316.43 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 4E7A-4DD0 578.73 107,737.70 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 4F17-2B80 460.43 107,277.27 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 4FA7-4C10 196.60 107,080.67 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 4FA7-4C10 214.68 106,865.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 5040-8D00 578.73 106,287.26 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 50D3-5950 743.42 105,543.84 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 5161-EF80 578.73 104,965.11 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 51F5-1FA0 3.71 104,961.40 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 51F5-1FA0 247.12 104,714.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 51F5-1FA0 266.12 104,448.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 528F-D8A0 578.73 103,869.43 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 532D-B1D0 729.65 103,139.78 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 54F2-5E80 62.05 103,077.73 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 54F2-5E80 681.37 102,396.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 55E5-F7C0 460.43 101,935.93 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 56B7-5ED0 729.65 101,206.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 5752-D680 578.73 100,627.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 583A-9A50 196.60 100,430.95 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 583A-9A50 214.68 100,216.27 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 58FF-8E80 743.42 99,472.85 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 59A4-C680 578.73 98,894.12 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 5D23-69E0 1,131.96 97,762.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 5E57-6940 460.43 97,301.73 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 5EFC-FEC0 61.78 97,239.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 618D-6E80 976.95 96,263.00 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 625F-3370 729.65 95,533.35 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 633F-2D50 578.73 94,954.62 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 63D3-0090 578.73 94,375.89 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 6468-59B0 578.73 93,797.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 64FF-E970 729.65 93,067.51 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6598-8200 578.73 92,488.78 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 6625-55B0 743.42 91,745.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 66BA-ED40 578.73 91,166.63 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 675D-A330 578.73 90,587.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 680B-49E0 460.43 90,127.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 68AC-E0A0 460.43 89,667.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 693D-50B0 578.73 89,088.31 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 69EE-F460 578.73 88,509.58 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 6AA4-3700 578.73 87,930.85 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 6B3C-A0C0 578.73 87,352.12 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 6BDC-6610 743.42 86,608.70 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 6DE8-F4C0 743.42 85,865.28 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 6E7B-1810 578.73 85,286.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 706F-EC80 578.73 84,707.82 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 710E-E1B0 578.73 84,129.09 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 71B7-C830 578.73 83,550.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 7243-5AC0 578.73 82,971.63 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 72F0-B820 729.65 82,241.98 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 7384-AE40 729.65 81,512.33 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt 93C1-AEC0 578.73 80,933.60 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt A4CA-5CF0 460.43 80,473.17 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt E784-FD90 460.43 80,012.74 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 9F82-D770 578.63 79,434.11 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 0BF1-11D0 460.43 78,973.68 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 96AE-1B80 460.43 78,513.25 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 9928-DA50 578.73 77,934.52 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 9A54-14E0 578.73 77,355.79 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 9BC8-1CE0 460.43 76,895.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 9DA9-EED0 578.73 76,316.63 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 9E92-E3D0 578.73 75,737.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 9F36-3F30 458.72 75,279.18 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt A0AE-6D70 460.43 74,818.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 518



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 2FB9-4FF0 578.73 74,240.02 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt CF2F-2550 578.73 73,661.29 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Square Charge Square 1,507.66 75,168.95 04/29

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,507.66 73,661.29 04/29

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Square Charge Square 1,851.38 75,512.67 04/30-05/01

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,851.38 73,661.29 04/30-05/01

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 3BB1-FAC0 6.91 73,654.38 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 3BB1-FAC0 460.43 73,193.95 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 3BB1-FAC0 460.43 72,733.52 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt DC4B-94B0 460.43 72,273.09 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 250 578.73 71,694.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1781 578.73 71,115.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4721 743.42 70,372.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 214 578.73 69,793.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 0090695019 578.73 69,214.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2620 578.73 68,636.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 005 16.55 68,619.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 005 562.18 68,057.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2844896397 578.73 67,478.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 0090637126 578.73 66,899.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand 05/02/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 280.00 67,179.83 1-4C Storage Closet Rental
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 5E61-7570 460.43 66,719.40 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 5F41-1EA0 729.65 65,989.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 5FDA-8990 729.65 65,260.10 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Square Charge Square 544.67 65,804.77 05/02

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Square Receipt Square 544.67 65,260.10 05/02

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 8D75-3160 578.73 64,681.37 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt D843-B300 578.73 64,102.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 053C-EF10 578.73 63,523.91 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 06A9-02F0 578.73 62,945.18 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 0736-D8F0 729.65 62,215.53 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 07C4-6330 729.65 61,485.88 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 085B-0A60 729.65 60,756.23 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 08E9-2960 460.43 60,295.80 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 89F5-5580 578.73 59,717.07 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Square Charge Square 400.67 60,117.74 05/03

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Square Receipt Square 400.67 59,717.07 05/03

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 300.00 59,417.07 04/25/2022-05/01/2022

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 670 578.73 58,838.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 58,259.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 05/2022 729.65 57,529.96 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 56,951.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 05/2022 729.65 56,221.58 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 55,642.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 55,064.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 54,485.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 53,906.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 53,327.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 05/2022 729.65 52,598.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 52,019.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 51,440.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 50,862.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 50,283.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 49,704.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 49,125.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 48,547.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 47,968.44 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 05/2022 729.65 47,238.79 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 05/2022 729.65 46,509.14 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 45,930.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 45,351.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand 05/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 05/2022 460.43 44,891.25 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 05/2022 578.73 44,312.52 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 05/2022 460.43 43,852.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 05/2022 977.46 42,874.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 05/2022 977.46 41,897.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 05/2022 1,155.41 40,741.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 9E8C-6970 729.65 40,012.11 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 900D-0D00 578.73 39,433.38 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1103 565.64 38,867.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 4E84-7C30 578.73 38,289.01 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 4F90-52D0 729.65 37,559.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 5352-3D00 460.43 37,098.93 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 53DF-6A70 729.65 36,369.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 4DB8-79B0 729.65 35,639.63 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Square Charge Square 804.64 36,444.27 05/04

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Square Receipt Square 804.64 35,639.63 05/04

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4379 2,800.00 38,439.63 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4379 2,800.00 35,639.63 Real Estate Office Rental 04/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1052 79.36 35,560.27 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45945 729.65 34,830.62 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 9688 5,300.00 40,130.62 Rental Income 05/2022 /
Digital Sign 05/2022
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Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 9688 5,300.00 34,830.62 Rental Income 05/2022 /
Digital Sign 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt LKBX 278 578.73 34,251.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt A0B9-32E0 578.73 33,673.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Square Charge Square 2,183.07 35,856.23 05/05

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Square Receipt Square 2,183.07 33,673.16 05/05

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 2269-1EA0 578.73 33,094.43 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 00F6-C2D0 8.68 33,085.75 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt 00F6-C2D0 570.05 32,515.70 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 91319997 578.73 31,936.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 91311026 729.65 31,207.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 91805768 460.23 30,747.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 91562195 578.73 30,168.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 David Moore Receipt 1211 743.42 29,424.94 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 31E7-1E00 158.72 29,266.22 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt A444-DA00 0.36 29,265.86 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 57.77 29,323.63 Lobby Crystal Ball taken by
Guest

Grand
Panama

05/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 95C8-11E0 1,131.96 28,191.67 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 9774-E9D0 578.73 27,612.94 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 99A1-10B0 460.43 27,152.51 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 25C4-C270 4.82 27,147.69 Interest April 2022

Grand 05/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 25C4-C270 321.01 26,826.68 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 25C4-C270 338.23 26,488.45 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 2729-4440 743.42 25,745.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/08/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt AB17-4AF0 326.11 25,418.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/08/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt AB17-4AF0 420.00 24,998.92 1-10A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 1B39-78E0 578.73 24,420.19 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 575.07 24,995.26 Credit Balance on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 327.90 24,667.36

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 185.34 24,482.02

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 61.83 24,420.19

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Square Charge Square 1,809.40 26,229.59 05/06

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,809.40 24,420.19 05/06

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Square Charge Square 1,926.46 26,346.65 05/07-05/08

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,926.46 24,420.19 05/07-05/08

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2848849889 578.73 23,841.46 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 269 578.73 23,262.73 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 4ABC-1020 578.73 22,684.00 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 4B6B-5280 245.75 22,438.25 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 4C9E-DD10 578.73 21,859.52 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 4D35-00A0 460.43 21,399.09 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Square Charge Square 1,180.05 22,579.14 05/09
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Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,180.05 21,399.09 05/09

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Receipt 66995 578.73 20,820.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 20,829.04 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 4.69 20,833.73 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 8.81 20,842.54 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 26.04 20,868.58 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 20,877.26 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 26.04 20,903.30 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 94.28 20,997.58 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 4.73 21,002.31 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 26.04 21,028.35 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 20.72 21,049.07 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 3.69 21,052.76 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.00 21,063.76 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 3.69 21,067.45 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 3.69 21,071.14 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 8.68 21,079.82 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 6.08 21,085.90 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 3.69 21,089.59 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 6.75 21,096.34 Interest May 2022

Grand 05/11/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 4.73 21,101.07 Interest May 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 6.08 21,107.15 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 4.73 21,111.88 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Square Charge Square 832.12 21,944.00 05/10

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Square Receipt Square 832.12 21,111.88 05/10

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 210.00 21,321.88 05/06-05/08

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 210.00 21,111.88 05/06-05/08

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985430 71.91 21,183.79 Ice Vending 03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985430 71.91 21,111.88 Ice Vending 03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Square Charge Square 1,207.51 22,319.39 05/11

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,207.51 21,111.88 05/11

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

eCheck receipt FC5E-30E0 4.73 21,107.15 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

eCheck receipt FC5E-30E0 315.00 20,792.15 1-17C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Square Charge Square 1,265.91 22,058.06 05/12

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,265.91 20,792.15 05/12

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt F24F-5AC0 8.68 20,783.47 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt F24F-5AC0 578.73 20,204.74 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt DDBC-3400 8.68 20,196.06 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt DDBC-3400 578.73 19,617.33 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt DE88-6C40 8.68 19,608.65 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt DE88-6C40 578.73 19,029.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Square Charge Square 1,753.80 20,783.72 05/13

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,753.80 19,029.92 05/13

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Square Charge Square 2,384.22 21,414.14 05/14-05/15

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Square Receipt Square 2,384.22 19,029.92 05/14-05/15

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt BFAE-0E50 123.56 18,906.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 210433 36.00 18,942.36 ATM Vending 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 210433 36.00 18,906.36 ATM Vending 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Receipt 4013 280.00 18,626.36 1-4C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000408116 89.11 18,715.47 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000408116 89.11 18,626.36 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000405813 225.00 18,851.36 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000405813 225.00 18,626.36 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Square Charge Square 1,005.80 19,632.16 05/16

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,005.80 18,626.36 05/16

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 10.22 18,616.14 Interest September 2021

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 20.00 18,596.14 Interest October 2021

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 29.78 18,566.36 Interest November 2021

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 39.55 18,526.81 Interest December 2021

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 50.50 18,476.31 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 61.44 18,414.87 Interest February 2022

Grand 05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 72.39 18,342.48 Interest March 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 83.33 18,259.15 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 94.28 18,164.87 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 29.77 18,135.10 August 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 651.76 17,483.34 September 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 651.76 16,831.58 October 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 651.76 16,179.82 November 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 651.76 15,528.06 December 2021 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 729.65 14,798.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 729.65 14,068.76 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 729.65 13,339.11 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 729.65 12,609.46 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 5.72 12,603.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Receipt 1243 346.50 12,257.24 Legal: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Square Charge Square 659.54 12,916.78 05/17

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Square Receipt Square 659.54 12,257.24 05/17

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 960.00 13,217.24 05/10-05/15

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 960.00 12,257.24 05/10-05/15

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 134563 81.43 12,338.67 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 134563 81.43 12,257.24 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Square Charge Square 803.54 13,060.78 05/18
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Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Square Receipt Square 803.54 12,257.24 05/18

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985467 141.30 12,398.54 Ice Vending 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985467 141.30 12,257.24 Ice Vending 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 43C3-0F40 11.00 12,246.24 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 43C3-0F40 733.42 11,512.82 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Square Charge Square 1,581.24 13,094.06 05/19

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,581.24 11,512.82 05/19

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Square Charge Square 2,014.61 13,527.43 05/20

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Square Receipt Square 2,014.61 11,512.82 05/20

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Square Charge Square 2,787.10 14,299.92 05/21-05/22

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Square Receipt Square 2,787.10 11,512.82 05/21-05/22

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Jeremy Lyell Receipt 4206 3.69 11,509.13 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Jeremy Lyell Receipt 4206 242.06 11,267.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Charge 3021 735.96 12,003.03 30% Vending Commission -
Q1

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Receipt 3021 735.96 11,267.07 30% Vending Commission -
Q1

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 CINTAS Charge 7614204 714.66 11,981.73 Refund: Double Payment for
INV 4116976537 &
4098434668

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 CINTAS Receipt 7614204 714.66 11,267.07 Refund: Double Payment for
INV 4116976537 &
4098434668

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Square Charge Square 1,032.73 12,299.80 05/23

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Square Receipt Square 1,032.73 11,267.07 05/23

Grand 05/24/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 310.00 11,577.07 05/16-05/22
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 310.00 11,267.07 05/16-05/22

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Square Charge Square 661.19 11,928.26 05/24

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Square Receipt Square 661.19 11,267.07 05/24

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt C9DF-B090 79.36 11,187.71 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Square Charge Square 57.16 11,244.87 05/26

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Square Receipt Square 57.16 11,187.71 05/26

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 11,304.23 05/24

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 11,187.71 05/26

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Square Charge Square 57.71 11,245.42 05/30

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Square Receipt Square 57.71 11,187.71

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 789.99 11,977.70 05/25

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 789.99 11,187.71 05/27

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,048.68 12,236.39 05/26

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,048.68 11,187.71 05/28-05/29

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 11,245.97 05/26

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 11,187.71 05/30

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill CC receipt A640-51A0 6.75 11,180.96 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill CC receipt A640-51A0 450.00 10,730.96 1-3HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 96366351 57.77 10,673.19 Lobby Crystal Ball taken by
Guest

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 920.00 11,593.19 05/25-05/30
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Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 920.00 10,673.19 05/25-05/30

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 JE 7472 300.00 10,973.19 Reclass AR Adjustment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 10,773.31

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 10,643.29

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 10,543.86

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 9,514.39

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 8,174.91

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 7,173.48

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 7,903.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 7,173.48

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 7,752.21 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 8,330.94 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 7,752.21

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 8,330.94 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 8,909.67 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 9,639.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 10,218.05 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 10,796.78 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 11,375.51 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 208.05 11,167.46

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 370.68 10,796.78

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 11,375.51 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 12,105.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 729.65 11,375.51

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 11,954.24 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 12,532.97 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 13,111.70 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 13,690.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 14,269.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 13,690.43

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 14,420.08 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 15,149.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 729.65 14,420.08

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 14,998.81 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 15,577.54 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 16,156.27 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 15,577.54

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 16,156.27 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 16,735.00 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 17,313.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 17,892.46 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 17,313.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 17,892.46 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 500.00 17,392.46

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 78.73 17,313.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 17,892.46 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 17,313.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 18,043.38 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 18,622.11 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 19,200.84 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 18,622.11

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 19,200.84 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 19,779.57 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 20,358.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 20,937.03 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 21,515.76 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 20,937.03

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 21,515.76 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 22,245.41 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 22,975.06 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 22,245.41

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 22,824.14 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 23,402.87 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 23,981.60 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 24,560.33 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 25,289.98 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 729.65 24,560.33

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 25,139.06 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 24,560.33

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 25,139.06 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 24,560.33

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 25,139.06 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt 578.73 24,560.33

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 25,289.98 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 25,868.71 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 25,289.98

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 25,868.71 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 208.05 25,660.66

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 370.68 25,289.98

Grand 06/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 25,868.71 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 26,447.44 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 20.84 26,426.60

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 557.89 25,868.71

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 26,447.44 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 391.93 26,055.51

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 186.80 25,868.71

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 26,447.44 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 25,868.71

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 26,447.44 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 27,177.09 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 26,525.33

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 26,447.44

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 27,026.17 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 27,604.90 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 28,183.63 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 28,762.36 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 29,341.09 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 28,762.36

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 29,492.01 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 729.65 28,762.36
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 29,492.01 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 729.65 28,762.36

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 29,341.09 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 29,919.82 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 29,341.09

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 29,919.82 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 535.15 29,384.67

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 43.58 29,341.09

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 29,919.82 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 30,649.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 31,228.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 31,806.93 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 148.24 31,658.69

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 32,388.34 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 31,658.69

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 32,237.42 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 32,816.15 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 32,816.14

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 578.72 32,237.42

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 32,816.15 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 33,394.88 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 32,816.15

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 33,394.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 33,973.61 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 34,703.26 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 35,281.99 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 34,703.26

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 35,281.99 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 36,011.64 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 35,281.99

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 35,860.72 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 35,281.99

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 35,860.72 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 578.73 35,281.99

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 35,860.72 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 36,439.45 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 37,018.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 36,439.45

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 37,018.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Receipt 578.73 36,439.45

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 37,018.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 37,747.83 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 38,326.56 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 38,905.29 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 39,484.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 38,905.29

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 39,484.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 38,905.29

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 39,484.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 40,213.67 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 40,943.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 40,213.67

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 40,792.40 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 41,371.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Receipt 578.73 40,792.40

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 41,371.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 578.73 40,792.40

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 41,522.05 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 42,251.70 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 42,830.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 43,409.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 43,987.89 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 43,409.16

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 43,987.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 45,119.85 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 43,987.89

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 44,964.84 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 43,987.89

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 45,119.85 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 45,863.27 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 46,442.00 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 47,185.42 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 46,442.00

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 46,902.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 46,442.00

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 47,020.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 46,442.00

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 46,902.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 46,442.00

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 46,902.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 47,481.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 47,941.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 47,481.16

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 47,941.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 47,481.16

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 48,224.58 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 743.42 47,481.16

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 47,941.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 47,481.16

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 48,059.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 47,481.16

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 47,941.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 48,402.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 48,862.45 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 48,402.02

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 48,980.75 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 48,402.02

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 48,862.45 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 49,322.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 50,066.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 49,322.88

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 49,783.31 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey Receipt 460.43 49,322.88
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Panama Perlin

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 49,783.31 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 49,322.88

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 49,901.61 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 50,645.03 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 49,901.61

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 50,362.04 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 50,940.77 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 578.73 50,362.04

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 50,822.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 51,401.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 578.73 50,822.47

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 51,401.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Receipt 578.73 50,822.47

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 51,565.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 52,309.31 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 52,769.74 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 53,230.17 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 53,690.60 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 54,434.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 54,894.45 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 55,473.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 54,894.45

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 55,354.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 2.28 55,352.60

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 55,931.33 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 56,510.06 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 55,931.33

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 56,391.76 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 56,852.19 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 56,391.76

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 57,135.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 56,391.76

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 56,970.49 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 56,391.76

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 56,852.19 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 57,312.62 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 57,773.05 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 402.66 57,370.39

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 57,949.12 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 58,409.55 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 57,949.12
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 58,692.54 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 59,670.00 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 58,692.54

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 59,847.95 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 61,003.36 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 415.37 60,587.99

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 740.04 59,847.95

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 60,825.41 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 61,802.87 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 62,958.28 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 63,935.74 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 62,958.28

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 63,537.01 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 64,115.74 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 64,694.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 65,273.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 65,851.93 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 66,430.66 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 65,851.93

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 66,312.36 June 2022
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 67,055.78 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 67,516.21 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 68,259.63 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 67,516.21

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 68,094.94 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 68,673.67 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 69,252.40 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 69,995.82 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 70,574.55 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 71,304.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 70,574.55

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 71,153.28 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 70,574.55

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 71,153.28 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 71,732.01 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 72,310.74 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 71,732.01

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 72,310.74 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 72,889.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 72,310.74

Grand 06/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 72,771.17 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 72,310.74

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 72,889.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 73,468.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 72,889.47

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 73,468.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 74,046.93 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 75,023.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 74,046.93

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 74,507.36 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 74,967.79 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 75,711.21 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 74,967.79

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 76,123.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 76,701.93 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 77,280.66 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 77,859.39 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 77,280.66

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 77,741.09 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 460.43 77,280.66

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 77,859.39 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 77,815.18

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 77,280.66

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 78,024.08 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Receipt 0.25 78,023.83

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 78,753.48 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 78,023.83

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 78,602.56 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 78,023.83

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 78,602.56 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 79,332.21 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 78,602.56

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 79,181.29 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 78,602.56

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 79,181.29 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 79,760.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 80,489.67 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 79,760.02

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 79,959.90 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 80,089.92 June 2022

Grand 06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort Charge 99.43 80,189.35 June 2022
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Panama Condominium Association,
INC

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 81,218.82 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 82,558.30 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 83,559.73 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 84,020.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 165.53 83,854.63

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 294.90 83,559.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 84,138.46 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 83,559.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 84,289.38 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 84,749.81 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 85,210.24 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 85,788.97 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 85,210.24

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 85,939.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 86,518.62 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 86,979.05 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 87,722.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 86,979.05
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 87,722.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 87,058.41

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 79.36 86,979.05

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 87,557.78 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 88,287.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 88,747.86 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 89,208.29 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 89,787.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 89,208.29

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 89,787.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 89,208.29

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 89,951.71 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 90,530.44 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 89,951.71

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 90,695.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 91,273.86 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 91,852.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 91,273.86

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 91,852.59 June 2022

Grand 06/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 91,273.86
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 91,852.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 91,273.86

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 92,017.28 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 93,149.24 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 93,878.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 93,149.24

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 93,727.97 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 94,704.92 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 93,727.97

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 94,188.40 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 94,767.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 94,250.18

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 94,979.83 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 95,558.56 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 96,137.29 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 95,558.56

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 96,137.29 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 96,866.94 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 97,596.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 98,326.24 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 98,786.67 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 98,326.24

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 98,786.67 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 99,365.40 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 100,497.36 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 99,365.40

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 99,825.83 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 100,555.48 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 101,298.90 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 664.06 100,634.84

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 101,611.79 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 102,072.22 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 101,611.79

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 102,190.52 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 101,611.79

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 102,190.52 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 102,920.17 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 103,663.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 104,242.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 103,663.59

Grand 06/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 104,242.32 June 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 550



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 103,663.59

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 104,124.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 104,702.75 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 105,281.48 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 104,702.75

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 105,432.40 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 104,702.75

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 105,446.17 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 105,906.60 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 105,446.17

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 106,189.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 106,768.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 106,189.59

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 106,768.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 107,347.05 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 108,076.70 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 108,655.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 108,076.70

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 108,820.12 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 108,076.70
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 108,655.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 109,115.86 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 108,655.43

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 109,115.86 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 109,694.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 110,273.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 111,002.97 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 111,463.40 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 112,042.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 112,502.56 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 112,042.13

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 112,502.56 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.40 112,502.16

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 112,962.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 113,541.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 112,962.59

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 113,706.01 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 112,962.59

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 113,541.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 112,962.59

Grand 06/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 113,541.32 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 114,120.05 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 113,541.32

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 114,120.05 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 114,580.48 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 114,120.05

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 114,698.78 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Receipt 578.73 114,120.05

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 114,849.70 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 115,428.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 116,007.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Receipt 578.73 115,428.43

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 116,007.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 7D8E-1D30 460.43 115,546.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 115,746.61

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 115,546.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 116,548.16

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 115,546.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 116,886.21
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 115,546.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 116,576.20

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 115,546.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 115,646.16

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 115,546.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 115,676.75

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 115,546.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 117C-6DA0 460.43 115,086.30 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt 135F-F770 578.73 114,507.57 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 14B4-F4A0 578.73 113,928.84 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 1552-68F0 729.65 113,199.19 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 15EC-6AC0 6.08 113,193.11 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 15EC-6AC0 405.19 112,787.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 15EC-6AC0 252.79 112,535.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 1699-F060 578.73 111,956.40 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 172E-B520 578.73 111,377.67 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 17BF-9900 430.49 110,947.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 18DC-EED0 578.73 110,368.45 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 1973-CC10 578.73 109,789.72 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 1A7B-30A0 743.42 109,046.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 1B8F-CDE0 578.73 108,467.57 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 1CBC-0C50 743.42 107,724.15 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 1E4B-6F90 460.43 107,263.72 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 1F28-4FD0 578.73 106,684.99 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 20FE-84C0 3.69 106,681.30 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 20FE-84C0 245.75 106,435.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 20FE-84C0 161.84 106,273.71 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 21AA-09B0 578.73 105,694.98 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 223C-43F0 578.73 105,116.25 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 22CB-3FC0 578.73 104,537.52 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 2540-F470 460.00 104,077.52 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 25D1-57A0 3.69 104,073.83 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 25D1-57A0 245.75 103,828.08 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 25D1-57A0 161.84 103,666.24 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 2676-6DF0 578.73 103,087.51 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 27AC-9CF0 578.73 102,508.78 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 2A2B-F610 578.73 101,930.05 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 2AC0-9820 578.73 101,351.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 2DEE-2A90 516.95 100,834.37 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 2E94-A570 1,155.41 99,678.96 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 2F40-F750 578.73 99,100.23 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 3021-6EA0 460.43 98,639.80 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 30BF-2AE0 3.69 98,636.11 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 30BF-2AE0 407.59 98,228.52 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 3173-D010 578.73 97,649.79 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 3216-6D30 743.42 96,906.37 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 32CB-CC50 578.73 96,327.64 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 3378-DD70 4.69 96,322.95 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 3378-DD70 312.61 96,010.34 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 3378-DD70 199.65 95,810.69 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 34D4-4400 578.73 95,231.96 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 35DB-5490 729.65 94,502.31 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 36CA-35B0 62.05 94,440.26 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 36CA-35B0 681.37 93,758.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 3812-4D50 460.43 93,298.46 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 38A1-C020 729.65 92,568.81 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 3935-0A00 578.73 91,990.08 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 39FA-83C0 3.69 91,986.39 Interest May 2022

Grand 06/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 39FA-83C0 245.75 91,740.64 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 39FA-83C0 161.84 91,578.80 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 3ABC-E440 743.42 90,835.38 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 3BE0-2930 578.73 90,256.65 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 40F0-4B90 1,131.96 89,124.69 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 4225-03E0 460.43 88,664.26 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 430B-0150 61.78 88,602.48 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 456F-4000 976.95 87,625.53 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 4649-9230 729.65 86,895.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 46D9-5800 578.73 86,317.15 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 4775-FA20 578.73 85,738.42 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Reversed eCheck
receipt

4809-E0C0 578.73 85,159.69 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 48AF-C690 729.65 84,430.04 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 4995-0EB0 578.73 83,851.31 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 4A2A-E280 743.42 83,107.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 4ABC-1D30 578.73 82,529.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 4B5C-AA80 460.43 82,068.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 4BFB-AD40 460.43 81,608.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 4C9F-7080 578.73 81,029.57 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 4D7E-E160 578.73 80,450.84 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 4E2A-AD40 578.73 79,872.11 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 4EC2-30F0 578.73 79,293.38 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 4FB0-3310 743.42 78,549.96 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 5254-5F10 743.17 77,806.79 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 5363-E850 578.73 77,228.06 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 5620-DB80 578.73 76,649.33 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 56FE-FBF0 4.73 76,644.60 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 56FE-FBF0 578.73 76,065.87 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 56FE-FBF0 315.00 75,750.87 2-2A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 583B-FB30 578.73 75,172.14 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 58E2-59B0 578.73 74,593.41 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 5990-56A0 743.42 73,849.99 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 5A1D-B620 729.65 73,120.34 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 5B21-9020 578.73 72,541.61 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 7195-E210 460.43 72,081.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 2C68-61D0 578.73 71,502.45 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt AEF6-2FA0 460.43 71,042.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 006 16.55 71,025.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 006 562.18 70,463.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Receipt 224560 578.73 69,884.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt F356-12A0 460.43 69,424.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 1F3E-1D10 578.73 68,845.40 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 204B-95E0 578.73 68,266.67 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 2186-E270 460.43 67,806.24 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 23D0-AE10 578.73 67,227.51 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 24C3-1340 578.73 66,648.78 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 2566-B990 458.15 66,190.63 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 26B5-B670 460.43 65,730.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt 470C-5660 578.73 65,151.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 05F5-5870 460.43 64,691.04 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 676 578.73 64,112.31 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 7729-60E0 578.73 63,533.58 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Charge 1585 25,000.00 88,533.58 Tiki Rental Income

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Receipt 1585 25,000.00 63,533.58 Tiki Rental Income

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Charge 1585 12,500.00 76,033.58 Banquet Room Income

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Receipt 1585 12,500.00 63,533.58 Banquet Room Income

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,547.13 66,080.71 05/27

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,547.13 63,533.58

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,781.91 66,315.49 5/28

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,781.91 63,533.58

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,892.58 65,426.16 05/29

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,892.58 63,533.58
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Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 903.03 64,436.61 5/30

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 903.03 63,533.58

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 3350 578.73 62,954.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt EE1E-FF50 578.73 62,376.12 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt F1D4-23D0 460.43 61,915.69 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt F2B1-C730 729.65 61,186.04 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt F34C-E270 729.65 60,456.39 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt F4FD-A470 460.43 59,995.96 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 783.03 60,778.99 05/31

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 783.03 59,995.96 05/31

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Reverse Receipt 578.73 60,574.69 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #4809-E0C0

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 9697 5,300.00 65,874.69 Rental Income 06/2022 /
Digital Sign 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 9697 5,300.00 60,574.69 Rental Income 06/2022 /
Digital Sign 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 255 4.73 60,569.96 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 255 578.73 59,991.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 255 315.00 59,676.23 1-17A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4383 2,800.00 62,476.23 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4383 2,800.00 59,676.23 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2695 729.65 58,946.58 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2695 460.43 58,486.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand 06/03/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 57,907.42 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 06/2022 729.65 57,177.77 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 56,599.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 06/2022 729.65 55,869.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 55,290.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 54,711.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 54,133.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 53,554.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 52,975.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 06/2022 729.65 52,246.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 51,667.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 51,088.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 50,509.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 49,931.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 49,352.44 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 48,773.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 48,194.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 47,616.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 06/2022 729.65 46,886.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 06/2022 729.65 46,156.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 45,578.22 Monthly Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 561



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 44,999.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 06/2022 460.43 44,539.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 06/2022 578.73 43,960.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 06/2022 460.43 43,499.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 06/2022 977.46 42,522.44 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 06/2022 977.46 41,544.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 06/2022 1,155.41 40,389.57 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 76E2-C160 729.65 39,659.92 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 13F4-88F0 578.73 39,081.19 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt ADBB-1030 578.73 38,502.46 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 3E8F-E850 578.73 37,923.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 3F75-F0F0 578.73 37,345.00 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 4015-9550 729.65 36,615.35 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 40B1-03F0 729.65 35,885.70 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 4267-90D0 729.65 35,156.05 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 42F7-B110 460.43 34,695.62 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 4389-2BF0 578.73 34,116.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt C9DF-E960 578.73 33,538.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt CA9E-EDF0 729.65 32,808.51 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt CEE7-1130 460.43 32,348.08 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/05/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt CF76-5EE0 729.65 31,618.43 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 3196-DAE0 578.73 31,039.70 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt FB49-0F00 460.43 30,579.27 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt F765-CF40 578.73 30,000.54 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,602.15 31,602.69 06/01

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,602.15 30,000.54 06/01

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,573.01 31,573.55 06/02

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,573.01 30,000.54 06/02

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt B34D-D140 578.73 29,421.81 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1787 578.73 28,843.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2865253241 578.73 28,264.35 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Charge 147868 24,985.59 53,249.94 Sewer Claim:
ICAT-2021-V-0000028856

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Receipt 147868 24,985.59 28,264.35 Sewer Claim:
ICAT-2021-V-0000028856

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Charge 147880 1,315.03 29,579.38 Sewer Claim:
ICAT-2021-V-0000028856

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Receipt 147880 1,315.03 28,264.35 Sewer Claim:
ICAT-2021-V-0000028856

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 97583879 460.03 27,804.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt F822-1500 578.73 27,225.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt C0CA-5050 1,131.96 26,093.63 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt C2A6-25D0 578.73 25,514.90 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt C39C-F890 460.43 25,054.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt C440-B830 460.43 24,594.04 June 2022
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Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt E666-AC70 729.65 23,864.39 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt CF68-85C0 490.63 23,373.76 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 100763 1,155.41 22,218.35 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt E17B-F0B0 6.08 22,212.27 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt E17B-F0B0 405.19 21,807.08 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt E17B-F0B0 252.79 21,554.29 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt E256-4430 743.42 20,810.87 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,572.15 22,383.02 06/03

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,572.15 20,810.87 06/03

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,592.57 23,403.44 06/04

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,592.57 20,810.87 06/04

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,602.15 22,413.02 06/05

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,602.15 20,810.87 06/05

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 069B-58E0 578.73 20,232.14 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 2D82-A650 578.73 19,653.41 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 165.00 19,818.41 05/31-06/07

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 165.00 19,653.41 05/31-06/02

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 0D13-25F0 578.73 19,074.68 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 0DE8-BA70 729.65 18,345.03 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,369.11 19,714.14 06/06

Grand 06/09/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,369.11 18,345.03 06/06
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 3D90-6710 578.73 17,766.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt C348-20D0 743.42 17,022.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 270 578.73 16,444.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 9E3F-58B0 578.73 15,865.42 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 9EFD-7F20 743.42 15,122.00 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt A075-50B0 79.36 15,042.64 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt A115-CC90 578.73 14,463.91 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,223.46 15,687.37 06/07

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,223.46 14,463.91 06/07

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 5.69 14,469.60 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 17.49 14,487.09 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 34.72 14,521.81 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 14,530.49 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 34.72 14,565.21 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 21.80 14,587.01 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 34.72 14,621.73 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 27.63 14,649.36 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 4.48 14,653.84 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 4.48 14,658.32 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 4.48 14,662.80 Interest June 2022
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Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 7.36 14,670.16 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 872.16 13,798.00 06/08

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 872.16 14,670.16 06/08

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,922.58 16,592.74 06/09

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,922.58 14,670.16 06/09

Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 212475 29.00 14,699.16 ATM Vending 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 212475 29.00 14,670.16 ATM Vending 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 450.00 15,120.16 06/08-06/14

Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 450.00 14,670.16 06/08-06/12

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,326.05 16,996.21 06/12

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,326.05 14,670.16 06/10

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,947.36 16,617.52 06/11

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,947.36 14,670.16 06/11

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,155.62 16,825.78 06/10

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,155.62 14,670.16 06/12

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,747.80 16,417.96 06/13

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,747.80 14,670.16 06/13

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 03DD-9D20 8.68 14,661.48 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 03DD-9D20 578.73 14,082.75 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,047.81 15,130.56 06/14

Grand 06/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,047.81 14,082.75 06/14

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 566



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 903.03 14,985.78 06/15

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 903.03 14,082.75 06/15

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,660.41 15,743.16 06/16

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,660.41 14,082.75 06/16

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 330.00 14,412.75 06/13-06/19

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 330.00 14,082.75 06/16-06/19

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Aquatic Adventures Charge 17283 30,900.00 44,982.75 2022 Beach Service

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Aquatic Adventures Receipt 17283 30,900.00 14,082.75 2022 Beach Service

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000412621 55.61 14,138.36 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000412621 55.61 14,082.75 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000410369 315.90 14,398.65 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000410369 315.90 14,082.75 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 8.68 14,074.07 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 17.36 14,056.71 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 26.04 14,030.67 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 34.72 13,995.95 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 578.73 13,417.22 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 578.73 12,838.49 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 578.73 12,259.76 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 578.73 11,681.03 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,630.41 13,311.44 06/17

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,630.41 11,681.03 06/17

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,563.44 14,244.47 06/18

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,563.44 11,681.03 06/18

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,751.05 13,432.08 06/19

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,751.05 11,681.03 06/19

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,176.28 12,857.31 06/20

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,176.28 11,681.03 06/20

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 136347 45.39 11,726.42 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 136347 45.39 11,681.03 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 100.00 11,781.03 Release of Lien

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 786.51 12,567.54 06/21

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 786.51 11,781.03 06/21

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985513 344.16 12,125.19 Ice Vending 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985513 344.16 11,781.03 Ice Vending 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,136.07 12,917.10 06/22

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,136.07 11,781.03 06/22

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 669.12 12,450.15 06/23

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 669.12 11,781.03 06/23

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Receipt 1207 5.69 11,775.34 Interest June 2022

Grand 06/27/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Receipt 1207 373.39 11,401.95 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 12,131.60 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 729.65 11,401.95

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,470.00 12,871.95 06/20-06/29

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,470.00 11,401.95 06/20-06/26

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,835.19 13,237.14 06/24

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,835.19 11,401.95 06/24

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,589.09 13,991.04 06/25

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,589.09 11,401.95 06/25

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,572.15 12,974.10 06/26

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,572.15 11,401.95 06/26

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 6,000.00 17,401.95 Stand Alone Garage

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,310.85 18,712.80 06/27

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,310.85 17,401.95 06/27

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 17,202.07

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 17,072.05

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 16,972.62

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 15,943.15

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 14,603.67
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 13,602.24

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 14,331.89 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 13,602.24

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 14,180.97 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 14,759.70 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 14,180.97

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 14,759.70 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 15,338.43 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 16,068.08 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 16,646.81 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 17,225.54 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 146.27 17,079.27

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 432.46 16,646.81

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 17,225.54 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 17,955.19 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 18,533.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 19,112.65 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 19,691.38 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 20,270.11 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 20,848.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 20,270.11

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 20,999.76 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 21,729.41 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 22,308.14 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 22,886.87 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 23,465.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 22,886.87

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 23,465.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 24,044.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 24,623.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 25,201.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 24,623.06

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 25,201.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 578.73 24,623.06

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 25,201.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 24,623.06

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 25,352.71 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 25,931.44 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 26,510.17 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 25,931.44

Grand 07/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 26,510.17 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 25,931.44

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 26,510.17 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 27,088.90 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 27,667.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 28,246.36 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 27,667.63

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 28,246.36 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 28,976.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 729.65 28,246.36

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 28,976.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 28,246.36

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 28,825.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 29,403.82 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 29,982.55 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 30,561.28 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 31,290.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 729.65 30,561.28

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 31,140.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 30,561.28

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 31,140.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 30,561.28

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 31,140.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 31,869.66 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 32,448.39 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 31,869.66

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 32,448.39 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 146.27 32,302.12

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 32,880.85 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 33,459.58 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 28.55 33,431.03

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 550.18 32,880.85

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 33,459.58 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 391.93 33,067.65

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 186.80 32,880.85

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 33,459.58 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 32,880.85

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 33,459.58 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 34,189.23 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 33,537.47

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 33,459.58

Grand 07/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 34,038.31 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 34,617.04 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 34,038.31

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 34,617.04 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 35,195.77 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 35,774.50 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 35,195.77

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 35,925.42 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 36,504.15 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 37,082.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 36,504.15

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 37,082.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 37,812.53 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 38,391.26 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 38,969.99 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 148.51 38,821.48

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 39,551.13 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 38,821.48

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 39,400.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 39,978.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 39,978.93
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 40,557.66 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 41,136.39 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 40,557.66

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 41,136.39 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 41,715.12 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 42,444.77 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 43,023.50 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 43,602.23 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 44,331.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 43,602.23

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 44,180.96 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 44,759.69 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 45,338.42 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 45,917.15 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 46,495.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 45,917.15

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 46,495.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 47,074.61 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 47,804.26 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 48,382.99 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 48,961.72 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 49,540.45 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 50,119.18 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 50,697.91 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 51,427.56 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 52,157.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 51,427.56

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 52,006.29 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 52,585.02 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 53,163.75 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 53,893.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 54,623.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 55,201.78 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 55,780.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 56,359.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 56,937.97 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 58,069.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 56,937.97

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 57,914.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 56,937.97

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 58,069.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 58,813.35 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 59,392.08 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 60,135.50 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 59,392.08

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 59,852.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 59,392.08

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 59,970.81 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 59,392.08

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 59,852.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 59,392.08

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 59,852.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 60,431.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 60,891.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 61,352.10 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 60,891.67

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 61,635.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 62,095.52 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 61,635.09

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 62,213.82 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 61,635.09

Grand 07/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 62,095.52 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 62,555.95 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 63,016.38 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 62,555.95

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 63,134.68 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 62,555.95

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 63,016.38 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 63,476.81 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 64,220.23 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 63,476.81

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 63,937.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.43 63,476.81

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 63,937.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 63,476.81

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 64,055.54 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 64,798.96 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 64,055.54

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 64,515.97 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 65,094.70 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 65,555.13 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 66,133.86 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 66,712.59 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Receipt 578.73 66,133.86

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 66,877.28 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 67,620.70 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 68,081.13 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 68,541.56 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 69,001.99 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 69,745.41 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 70,205.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 70,784.57 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 70,205.84

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 70,666.27 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 2.85 70,663.42

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 71,242.15 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 71,820.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 71,242.15

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 71,702.58 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 460.43 71,242.15

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 71,702.58 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 71,242.15

Grand 07/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 71,985.57 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 71,242.15

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 71,820.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 71,242.15

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 71,702.58 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 72,163.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 72,623.44 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 73,202.17 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 73,662.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 73,202.17

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 73,945.59 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 74,923.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 73,945.59

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 75,101.00 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 292.03 74,808.97

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 863.38 73,945.59

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 74,923.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 75,900.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 77,055.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 78,033.38 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 78,612.11 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 79,190.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 79,769.57 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 80,348.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 80,927.03 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 81,505.76 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 80,927.03

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 81,387.46 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 82,130.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 82,591.31 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 83,170.04 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 83,748.77 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 84,327.50 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 85,070.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 85,649.65 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 86,379.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 85,649.65

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 86,228.38 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 85,649.65

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 86,228.38 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 86,807.11 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 87,385.84 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 86,807.11

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 87,385.84 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 87,964.57 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 87,385.84

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 87,846.27 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 87,385.84

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 87,964.57 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 88,543.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 87,964.57

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 88,543.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 89,122.03 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 90,098.98 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 89,122.03

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 89,582.46 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 90,325.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 89,582.46

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 90,737.87 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 91,316.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 91,895.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 92,474.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 93,052.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 93,008.58

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 92,474.06

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 93,217.48 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 93,947.13 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 93,217.48

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 93,796.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 93,217.48

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 93,796.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 94,525.86 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 93,796.21

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 94,374.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 93,796.21

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 94,374.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 94,953.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 95,683.32 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 94,953.67

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 95,153.55 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 95,283.57 July 2022

Grand 07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort Charge 99.43 95,383.00 July 2022
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Panama Condominium Association,
INC

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 96,412.47 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 97,751.95 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 98,753.38 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 99,332.11 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 98,753.38

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 99,483.03 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 99,943.46 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 100,403.89 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 100,982.62 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 101,712.27 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 102,291.00 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 102,751.43 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 103,494.85 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 102,751.43

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 103,494.85 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 102,830.79

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 79.36 102,751.43

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 103,330.16 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 104,059.81 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 104,520.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 104,980.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 105,559.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 104,980.67

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 105,559.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 104,980.67

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 105,724.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 106,302.82 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 105,724.09

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 106,467.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 107,046.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 107,624.97 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 107,046.24

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 107,624.97 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 107,046.24

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 107,624.97 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 107,046.24

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 107,789.66 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty Charge 1,131.96 108,921.62 July 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 585



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Nwabuonwu Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 109,651.27 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 108,921.62

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 109,500.35 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 110,477.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 109,500.35

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 109,960.78 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 110,539.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 110,022.56

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 110,752.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 111,330.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 111,909.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 111,330.94

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 111,909.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 112,639.32 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 113,368.97 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 114,098.62 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 114,559.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 114,098.62

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 114,559.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 114,098.62
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 114,677.35 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 115,809.31 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 114,677.35

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 115,137.78 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 115,867.43 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 116,610.85 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 584.70 116,026.15

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 117,003.10 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 117,463.53 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 117,003.10

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 117,581.83 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 117,003.10

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 117,581.83 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 118,311.48 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 119,054.90 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 119,633.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 119,054.90

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 119,633.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 119,054.90

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 119,515.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 120,094.06 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 120,672.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 120,094.06

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 120,823.71 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 120,094.06

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 120,837.48 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 121,297.91 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 122,041.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 122,620.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 122,041.33

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 122,620.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 123,198.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 123,928.44 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 124,507.17 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 123,928.44

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 124,671.86 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 123,928.44

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 124,507.17 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 124,967.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 124,507.17

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 124,967.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 125,546.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 126,125.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 126,854.71 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 127,315.14 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 127,893.87 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 128,354.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 127,893.87

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 128,354.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 128,814.73 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Receipt 460.43 128,354.30

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 128,933.03 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 128,354.30

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 129,097.72 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 128,354.30

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 128,933.03 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 128,354.30

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 128,933.03 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 129,511.76 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 128,933.03

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 129,511.76 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 129,972.19 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 129,511.76

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 130,090.49 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Receipt 578.73 129,511.76

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 130,241.41 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 130,820.14 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 131,398.87 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 131,977.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 132,556.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Receipt 578.73 131,977.60

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 133,133.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Receipt 379.51 132,753.50

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Charge 578.73 133,332.23 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Receipt 578.73 132,753.50

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 133,483.15 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 132,753.50

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 133,496.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Johnny White Receipt 743.42 132,753.50

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 133,213.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 83CF-7040 460.43 132,753.50 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 88F1-B050 460.43 132,293.07 July 2022
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 8C0C-3D90 578.73 131,714.34 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt B463-8370 578.73 131,135.61 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt B627-3890 729.65 130,405.96 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt B72A-C7C0 743.42 129,662.54 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt B844-8910 578.73 129,083.81 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt BB14-5FE0 578.73 128,505.08 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt BC42-0A60 430.22 128,074.86 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt BF44-8000 578.73 127,496.13 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt BFE5-2080 578.73 126,917.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt C087-3200 743.42 126,173.98 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt C122-A6F0 578.73 125,595.25 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt C371-2180 743.42 124,851.83 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt C90C-4CF0 460.43 124,391.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt CADA-69A0 578.73 123,812.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt CBDE-B640 4.48 123,808.19 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt CBDE-B640 298.59 123,509.60 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt CBDE-B640 108.21 123,401.39 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt CD1E-BC50 578.73 122,822.66 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt D3FD-B850 578.73 122,243.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt D4F7-6810 578.73 121,665.20 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DC57-45A0 4.48 121,660.72 Interest June 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DC57-45A0 298.59 121,362.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DC57-45A0 108.21 121,253.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt E030-5C40 578.73 120,675.19 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt E25B-6DE0 578.73 120,096.46 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt E758-6E20 578.73 119,517.73 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt E994-C3D0 578.73 118,939.00 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt F2F2-E3C0 61.78 118,877.22 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt F2F2-E3C0 455.17 118,422.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt F596-A390 1,155.41 117,266.64 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt F625-73A0 578.73 116,687.91 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt F6B8-F780 460.43 116,227.48 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt F885-1AB0 52.84 116,174.64 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt F885-1AB0 358.44 115,816.20 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt FA00-7440 578.73 115,237.47 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt FA99-9E50 743.42 114,494.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt FA99-9E50 6,000.00 108,494.05 Stand Alone Garage

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt FB38-F570 578.73 107,915.32 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt FBD1-8780 5.69 107,909.63 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt FBD1-8780 511.26 107,398.37 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt FC6C-2160 578.73 106,819.64 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt FD05-7820 729.65 106,089.99 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 0084-FC80 62.05 106,027.94 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 0084-FC80 681.37 105,346.57 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 0169-F750 460.43 104,886.14 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 0486-FFE0 729.65 104,156.49 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 0889-7280 578.73 103,577.76 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 0991-E7B0 4.48 103,573.28 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 0991-E7B0 298.59 103,274.69 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 0991-E7B0 108.21 103,166.48 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 0AA1-5F30 743.42 102,423.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 0CA4-1530 578.73 101,844.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 134A-6EA0 1,131.96 100,712.37 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 14C1-C7B0 460.43 100,251.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 2093-71F0 61.78 100,190.16 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 2552-FD30 976.95 99,213.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 26C2-FD00 729.65 98,483.56 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 28EE-A090 578.73 97,904.83 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 297F-CFD0 578.73 97,326.10 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 2A2F-21F0 729.65 96,596.45 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 2ABD-CCE0 578.73 96,017.72 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 3349-D700 743.42 95,274.30 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 36F6-DCB0 578.73 94,695.57 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 3799-8A80 578.73 94,116.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 38D1-5310 460.43 93,656.41 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 395C-8D90 460.43 93,195.98 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 3AA8-8640 578.73 92,617.25 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 3CEF-46A0 578.73 92,038.52 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 3E55-E310 578.73 91,459.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 40A0-9C60 743.42 90,716.37 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 46E8-5E70 743.42 89,972.95 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 4808-49E0 578.73 89,394.22 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 50F4-0E90 578.73 88,815.49 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 5197-8AC0 578.73 88,236.76 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 53FB-89B0 578.73 87,658.03 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 5580-7DA0 578.73 87,079.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 5772-3D20 743.42 86,335.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 5F85-2EB0 729.65 85,606.23 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 64B8-C730 578.73 85,027.50 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 6F07-8C90 775.90 84,251.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 85,281.07

Grand 07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort Receipt 1,029.47 84,251.60
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Panama Condominium Association,
INC

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 84,351.03

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 84,251.60

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 84,381.62

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 84,251.60

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 84,451.48

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 84,251.60

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 85,253.03

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 84,251.60

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 85,591.08

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 84,251.60

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 506D-EA20 460.43 83,791.17 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt F078-2DA0 578.73 83,212.44 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 490.86 83,703.30 06/28

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 490.86 83,212.44 06/28

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 007 16.55 83,195.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 007 562.18 82,633.71 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5202 432.46 82,201.25 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt 425C-0730 460.43 81,740.82 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt 1FF4-F9E0 977.46 80,763.36 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt 0C68-6D90 460.43 80,302.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 07C6-7520 578.73 79,724.20 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt DF56-6E00 578.73 79,145.47 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 4116-14C0 729.65 78,415.82 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt CA04-4900 578.73 77,837.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6956 578.73 77,258.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005208 460.43 76,797.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005207 578.73 76,219.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 0003217080 578.73 75,640.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885151 578.72 75,061.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 0002966946 729.65 74,332.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 0002634953 729.65 73,602.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0002750646 57.77 73,544.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 0002750646 460.43 73,084.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1794 578.73 72,505.52 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 72,965.95 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Receipt 102228 460.43 72,505.52 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 6396-13B0 460.43 72,045.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 5B08-D080 578.73 71,466.36 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt BDF8-A5F0 578.73 70,887.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 884B-BD70 729.65 70,157.98 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt D9A5-D0A0 0.43 70,157.55 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 70,617.98 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 48AE-AC60 578.73 70,039.25 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 4945-3440 578.73 69,460.52 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 4BFE-6DC0 460.43 69,000.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 4E4A-0220 578.73 68,421.36 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 4FFF-7BC0 578.73 67,842.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 508C-2930 457.58 67,385.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 51CD-5AF0 460.43 66,924.62 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 7A6E-DC40 578.73 66,345.89 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 0782-44A0 460.43 65,885.46 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 0900-2850 729.65 65,155.81 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 09DC-EF10 729.65 64,426.16 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 801C-36C0 578.73 63,847.43 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 9934-6600 578.73 63,268.70 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/03/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt A668-AA90 578.73 62,689.97 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt F735-D7B0 578.73 62,111.24 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt FC8E-4A80 578.73 61,532.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt FDA0-1EE0 729.65 60,802.86 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt FE85-3390 729.65 60,073.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 0069-1380 729.65 59,343.56 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 054B-2130 460.43 58,883.13 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 062C-C450 578.73 58,304.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 6F33-FDF0 578.73 57,725.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 6FD7-DEC0 729.65 56,996.02 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 7799-A850 460.43 56,535.59 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Yvette Phillips Reversed eCheck
receipt

7837-6B70 729.65 55,805.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,369.11 57,175.05 06/29

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,369.11 55,805.94 06/29

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 903.03 56,708.97 06/30

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 903.03 55,805.94 06/30

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 55,227.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 07/2022 729.65 54,497.56 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 53,918.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 07/2022 729.65 53,189.18 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 52,610.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 52,031.72 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 51,452.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 50,874.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 50,295.53 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 07/2022 729.65 49,565.88 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 48,987.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 48,408.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 47,829.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 47,250.96 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 46,672.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 46,093.50 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 45,514.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 44,936.04 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 07/2022 729.65 44,206.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 07/2022 729.65 43,476.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 42,898.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 42,319.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 07/2022 460.43 41,858.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 07/2022 578.73 41,280.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 07/2022 460.43 40,819.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 07/2022 977.46 39,842.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand 07/05/2022 Trustee of the Mark Receipt ACH 07/2022 977.46 38,864.77 Monthly Assessment
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Panama Culbertson

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 07/2022 1,155.41 37,709.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Timothy Reynolds CC receipt 9762-0D30 578.73 37,130.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt 7756-4A80 578.73 36,551.90 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 3453974 460.43 36,091.47 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 3453975 578.73 35,512.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996250 729.65 34,783.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 256 578.73 34,204.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5010 578.73 33,625.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4741 743.42 32,882.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 685 578.73 32,303.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 271 578.73 31,724.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 9639 5,300.00 37,024.75 Rental Income 07/2022 /
Digital Sign 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 9639 5,300.00 31,724.75 Rental Income 07/2022 /
Digital Sign 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6212 460.43 31,264.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5370 578.73 30,685.59 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Life's a Beach Real Estate Charge 4390 2,800.00 33,485.59 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Life's a Beach Real Estate Receipt 4390 2,800.00 30,685.59 July Rental 07/2022 & Digital
Sign 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 14F8-FC40 578.73 30,106.86 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Charge 1599 25,000.00 55,106.86 Tiki Rental Income

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Receipt 1599 25,000.00 30,106.86 Tiki Rental Income
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Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Charge 1599 12,500.00 42,606.86 Banquet Room Income

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Receipt 1599 12,500.00 30,106.86 Banquet Room Income

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,980.00 32,086.86 06/30-07/03

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,980.00 30,106.86 06/30-07/03

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt LKBX 290 578.43 29,528.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 5472-E840 1,131.96 28,396.47 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 590C-A6A0 578.73 27,817.74 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 599A-14B0 460.43 27,357.31 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 5D66-55B0 460.43 26,896.88 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,505.18 29,402.06 07/01

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,505.18 26,896.88 07/01

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 3,116.91 30,013.79 07/02

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 3,116.91 26,896.88 07/02

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,922.58 28,819.46 07/03

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,922.58 26,896.88 07/03

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 597.81 27,494.69 07/04

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 597.81 26,896.88 07/04

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 8E8A-9B50 578.73 26,318.15 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt 1E03-69B0 460.43 25,857.72 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 8B6D-B080 578.73 25,278.99 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/07/2022 William & Suzette Roberson eCheck receipt 52A9-0E50 578.73 24,700.26 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt B73E-6070 578.73 24,121.53 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 10FC-B0D0 578.73 23,542.80 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Chad Wade Charge 210.00 23,752.80 Legal: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 210.00 23,962.80 Legal: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 210.00 24,172.80 Legal: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 3795-AFB0 7.36 24,165.44 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 3795-AFB0 490.63 23,674.81 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 3795-AFB0 166.07 23,508.74 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 3AEE-88A0 743.42 22,765.32 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 3C66-D550 578.73 22,186.59 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 4100-2800 729.65 21,456.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,045.20 22,502.14 07/05

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,045.20 21,456.94 07/05

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Yvette Phillips Reverse Receipt 729.65 22,186.59 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #7837-6B70

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 4.00 22,190.59 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Yvette Phillips CC receipt 9FCF-3F10 729.65 21,460.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Yvette Phillips CC receipt 9FCF-3F10 4.00 21,456.94 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt E09B-A150 8.81 21,448.13 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt E09B-A150 17.49 21,430.64 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt E09B-A150 8.68 21,421.96 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt E09B-A150 578.73 20,843.23 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC CC receipt E09B-A150 561.24 20,281.99 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt BE05-B670 578.73 19,703.26 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt BE99-6620 743.42 18,959.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt C623-8BD0 158.72 18,801.12 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt C6EE-E410 578.73 18,222.39 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 18,231.07 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 8.94 18,240.01 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 18,248.69 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 8.68 18,257.37 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 43.40 18,300.77 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 32.75 18,333.52 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 8.68 18,342.20 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 8.68 18,350.88 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 43.40 18,394.28 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 34.53 18,428.81 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 18,439.96 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.28 18,445.24 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 5.28 18,450.52 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 5.28 18,455.80 Interest July 2022

Grand 07/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 8.66 18,464.46 Interest July 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,077.81 19,542.27 07/06

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,077.81 18,464.46 07/06

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,660.41 20,124.87 07/07

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,660.41 18,464.46 07/07

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.00 18,924.46 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Receipt 459.57 18,464.89

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Receipt 0.43 18,464.46

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 0.43 18,464.89 Transfer Credit Balance to
Buyer

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Receipt 0.43 18,464.46

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 0.43 18,464.03 Transfer Credit Balance to
Buyer

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Receipt 460.00 18,004.03

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Receipt 0.43 18,003.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Receipt 0.43 18,004.03 Transfer Credit Balance to
Buyer

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,243.01 20,247.04 07/08

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,243.01 18,004.03 07/08

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 3,131.47 21,135.50 07/09

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 3,131.47 18,004.03 07/09

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,534.31 20,538.34 07/10

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,534.31 18,004.03 07/10

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 210.00 18,214.03 1-12B Storage Closet Rental
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Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 3260-4970 210.00 18,004.03 1-12B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2882690516 8.68 17,995.35 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2882690516 570.05 17,425.30 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 4412321 8.68 17,416.62 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 4412321 570.05 16,846.57 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,163.46 18,010.03 07/11

Grand
Panama

07/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,163.46 16,846.57 07/11

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7325-8910 11.15 16,835.42 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7325-8910 743.42 16,092.00 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 520.86 16,612.86 07/12

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 520.86 16,092.00 07/12

Grand
Panama

07/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8350-D250 8.68 16,083.32 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8350-D250 578.73 15,504.59 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 85D8-3E50 8.68 15,495.91 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 85D8-3E50 578.73 14,917.18 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,092.37 16,009.55 07/13

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,092.37 14,917.18 07/13

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,339.98 16,257.16 07/14

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,339.98 14,917.18 07/14

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 217388 45.50 14,962.68 ATM Vending 06/2022

Grand 07/18/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 217388 45.50 14,917.18 ATM Vending 06/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,937.14 16,854.32 07/15

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,937.14 14,917.18 07/15

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 3,087.78 18,004.96 07/16

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 3,087.78 14,917.18 07/16

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,036.49 16,953.67 07/17

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,036.49 14,917.18 07/17

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Receipt 3066 123.56 14,793.62 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge A 1,631.28 16,424.90 07/18

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,631.28 14,793.62 07/18

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 450.00 15,243.62 07/04-07/17

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 450.00 14,793.62 07/04-07/17

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 960.42 15,754.04 07/19

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 960.42 14,793.62 07/19

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000416202 91.95 14,885.57 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000416202 91.95 14,793.62 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000414461 354.02 15,147.64 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000414461 354.02 14,793.62 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,106.94 15,900.56 07/20

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,106.94 14,793.62 07/20

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,097.36 16,890.98 07/21
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Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,097.36 14,793.62 07/21

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 138143 207.85 15,001.47 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 138143 207.85 14,793.62 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 James Myers Charge 148.78 14,942.40 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 James Myers Receipt 148.78 14,793.62

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DF21-FEC0 5.28 14,788.34 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DF21-FEC0 352.22 14,436.12 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,689.54 16,125.66 07/22

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,689.54 14,436.12 07/22

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 3,102.34 17,538.46 07/23

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 3,102.34 14,436.12 07/23

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,806.06 16,242.18 07/24

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,806.06 14,436.12 07/24

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,279.98 15,716.10 07/25

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,279.98 14,436.12 07/25

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 755.64 15,191.76 07/26

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 755.64 14,436.12 07/26

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985560 674.19 15,110.31 Ice Vending 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985560 674.19 14,436.12 Ice Vending 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 5E5B-9A20 8.68 14,427.44 Interest July 2022

Grand 07/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 5E5B-9A20 578.73 13,848.71 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,395.00 15,243.71 07/18-07/31

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 1,395.00 13,848.71 07/18-07/31

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 13,648.83

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 13,518.81

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 13,419.38

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 12,389.91

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 11,050.43

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 10,049.00

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 10,778.65 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 11,357.38 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 11,936.11 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 11,357.38

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 11,936.11 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 12,514.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 13,244.49 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 13,823.22 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 14,401.95 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 84.49 14,317.46
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 494.24 13,823.22

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 14,401.95 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 15,131.60 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 15,710.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 16,289.06 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 16,867.79 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 17,446.52 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 18,025.25 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 17,446.52

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 18,176.17 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 18,905.82 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 19,484.55 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 20,063.28 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 20,642.01 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 20,063.28

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 20,642.01 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 21,220.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 21,799.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 22,378.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 21,799.47
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 22,378.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 21.27 22,356.93

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 557.46 21,799.47

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 22,378.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 21,799.47

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 22,529.12 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 23,107.85 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 23,686.58 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 23,107.85

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 23,686.58 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 24,265.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 24,844.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 25,422.77 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 26,001.50 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 25,422.77

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 26,001.50 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 26,731.15 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 27,460.80 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 26,731.15

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 27,309.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 27,888.61 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 28,467.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 29,046.07 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 29,775.72 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 30,354.45 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 29,775.72

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 30,354.45 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 29,775.72

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 30,354.45 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 31,084.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 31,662.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 31,084.10

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 31,662.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 84.49 31,578.34

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 32,157.07 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 32,735.80 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 44.14 32,691.66

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 534.59 32,157.07

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 32,735.80 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 330.15 32,405.65

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 248.58 32,157.07
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 32,735.80 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 32,157.07

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 32,735.80 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 33,465.45 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 32,813.69

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 32,735.80

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 33,314.53 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 33,893.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 33,314.53

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 33,893.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 34,471.99 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 35,050.72 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 34,471.99

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 35,201.64 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 35,780.37 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 36,359.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 35,780.37

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 36,359.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 37,088.75 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 37,667.48 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 38,397.13 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 37,667.48

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 38,246.21 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 38,824.94 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 38,824.93

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 39,403.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 39,982.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 545.49 39,436.90

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 40,015.63 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 40,594.36 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 41,324.01 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 41,902.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 41,324.01

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 41,902.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 42,632.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 41,902.74

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 42,481.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 41,902.74

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 42,481.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 43,060.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 43,638.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 44,217.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 43,638.93

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 44,217.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 44,796.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 45,526.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 46,104.77 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 46,683.50 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 47,262.23 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 46,683.50

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 47,262.23 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 46,683.50

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 47,262.23 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 47,991.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 48,721.53 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 47,991.88

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 48,570.61 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 49,149.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 49,728.07 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 50,457.72 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 51,187.37 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 51,766.10 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 52,344.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 52,923.56 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 52,344.83

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 52,923.56 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 54,055.52 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 52,923.56

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 53,900.51 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 52,923.56

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 54,055.52 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 54,798.94 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 55,377.67 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 56,121.09 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 55,377.67

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 55,838.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 55,377.67

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 55,956.40 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 55,377.67

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 55,838.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 55,377.67

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 55,838.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 615



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 56,416.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 56,877.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 56,416.83

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 56,877.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 56,416.83

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 56,877.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 56,416.83

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 56,995.56 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 56,416.83

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 56,877.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 57,337.69 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 57,798.12 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 57,337.69

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 57,916.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 57,337.69

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 57,798.12 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 58,258.55 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 59,001.97 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 58,258.55

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 58,718.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey Receipt 460.43 58,258.55
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Panama Perlin

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 58,718.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 58,258.55

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 58,837.28 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 59,580.70 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 58,837.28

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 59,297.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 59,876.44 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 60,336.87 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 60,915.60 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 61,494.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 62,237.75 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 62,981.17 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 63,441.60 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 63,902.03 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 64,362.46 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 65,105.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 65,566.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Receipt 102.93 65,463.38

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 66,042.11 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 65,463.38
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 65,923.81 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 3.42 65,920.39

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 66,499.12 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 67,077.85 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 66,499.12

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 66,959.55 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 67,419.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 66,959.55

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 67,702.97 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 68,281.70 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 67,702.97

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 68,163.40 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 68,623.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 69,084.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 69,662.99 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 70,123.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 69,662.99

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 70,406.41 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 71,383.87 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 70,406.41

Grand 08/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 71,561.82 August 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 618



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 168.69 71,393.13

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 986.72 70,406.41

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 71,383.87 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 72,361.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 73,516.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 74,494.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 73,516.74

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 74,095.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 74,674.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 75,252.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 75,831.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 76,410.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 76,989.12 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 76,410.39

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 76,870.82 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 77,614.24 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 78,074.67 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 78,653.40 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 79,232.13 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 79,810.86 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 80,554.28 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 81,133.01 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 81,862.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 81,133.01

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 81,711.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 81,133.01

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 81,711.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 82,290.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 82,869.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 82,290.47

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 82,869.20 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 83,447.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 84.59 83,363.34

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 494.14 82,869.20

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 83,329.63 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 82,869.20

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 83,447.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 84,026.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 83,447.93

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 84,026.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 84,605.39 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 85,582.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 84,605.39

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 85,065.82 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 85,809.24 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 85,065.82

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 86,221.23 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 86,799.96 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 87,378.69 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 87,957.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 87,378.69

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 87,957.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 87,913.21

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 87,378.69

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 88,122.11 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 88,851.76 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 88,122.11

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 88,700.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 88,122.11

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 88,700.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 89,430.49 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 88,700.84

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 89,279.57 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 88,700.84

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 89,279.57 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 89,858.30 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 90,587.95 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 89,858.30

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 90,058.18 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 90,188.20 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 90,287.63 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 91,317.10 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 92,656.58 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 93,658.01 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 94,236.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 93,658.01

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 94,387.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 94,848.09 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 95,308.52 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 95,887.25 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 95,308.52

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 96,038.17 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 96,616.90 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 97,077.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 97,820.75 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 97,077.33

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 97,820.75 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 97,156.69

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 97,735.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 98,465.07 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 98,925.50 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 99,385.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 99,964.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 99,385.93

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 99,964.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 100,708.08 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 101,286.81 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 100,708.08

Grand 08/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 101,451.50 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 102,030.23 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 102,608.96 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 102,030.23

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 102,608.96 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 102,030.23

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 102,608.96 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 102,030.23

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 102,773.65 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 103,905.61 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 104,635.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 103,905.61

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 104,484.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 105,461.29 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 104,484.34

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 104,944.77 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 105,523.50 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 105,006.55

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 105,736.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 106,314.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 106,893.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 106,314.93

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 106,893.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 107,623.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 108,352.96 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 109,082.61 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 109,543.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 109,082.61

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 109,543.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 109,082.61

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 109,661.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 110,793.30 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 109,661.34

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 110,121.77 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 110,851.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 111,594.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 505.34 111,089.50

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 112,066.45 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 112,526.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 112,066.45

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 112,645.18 August 2022

Grand 08/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 112,066.45
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 112,645.18 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 113,374.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 114,118.25 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 114,696.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 114,118.25

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 114,696.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 114,118.25

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 114,578.68 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 115,157.41 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 115,736.14 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 116,465.79 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 115,736.14

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 116,479.56 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 116,939.99 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 116,479.56

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 117,222.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 117,801.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 117,222.98

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 117,801.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 118,380.44 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 119,110.09 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 119,688.82 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 119,110.09

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 119,853.51 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 119,110.09

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 119,688.82 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 120,149.25 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 119,688.82

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 120,149.25 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 120,727.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 121,306.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 122,036.36 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 122,496.79 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 123,075.52 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 123,535.95 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 123,075.52

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 123,535.95 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.20 123,535.75

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.60 123,535.15

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 123,995.58 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 124,574.31 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 123,995.58

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 124,739.00 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 123,995.58

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 124,574.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 123,995.58

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 124,574.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 125,153.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 124,574.31

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 125,153.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 125,613.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 125,153.04

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 125,731.77 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 126,461.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 127,040.15 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 127,618.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 128,197.61 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 128,776.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Receipt 578.73 128,197.61

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 129,353.02 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Receipt 1,155.41 128,197.61
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Charge 578.73 128,776.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Receipt 578.73 128,197.61

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 128,927.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 128,197.61

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 128,941.03 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Johnny White Receipt 743.42 128,197.61

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 128,658.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 129,118.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 129,578.90 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ivy Luong Charge 743.42 130,322.32 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC Charge 578.73 130,901.05 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 131,902.48

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 130,901.05

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 132,240.53

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 130,901.05

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 131,930.52

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 130,901.05

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,

Receipt 99.43 131,000.48
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INC

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 130,901.05

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 131,031.07

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 130,901.05

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 131,100.93

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 130,901.05

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 7107-61C0 460.43 130,440.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 7231-ACB0 460.43 129,980.19 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 7356-4C80 729.65 129,250.54 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 74CD-E370 578.73 128,671.81 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 7552-A840 729.65 127,942.16 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 75D5-D890 743.42 127,198.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 7653-1F90 578.73 126,620.01 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 76EA-3400 578.73 126,041.28 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 7765-A1C0 578.73 125,462.55 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 77EA-99B0 578.73 124,883.82 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7863-7D90 743.42 124,140.40 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 78D3-C440 578.73 123,561.67 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 79C5-2180 743.42 122,818.25 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 7B42-29C0 460.43 122,357.82 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 7BD5-6650 578.73 121,779.09 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 7C58-CC70 5.28 121,773.81 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 7C58-CC70 352.22 121,421.59 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 7C58-CC70 53.78 121,367.81 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 7CD1-A360 578.73 120,789.08 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 7DD0-A550 578.73 120,210.35 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 7E5E-39A0 578.73 119,631.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 8020-9DF0 578.73 119,052.89 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 8132-D870 578.73 118,474.16 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 843C-5D60 578.73 117,895.43 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 84B9-5070 578.73 117,316.70 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 8653-B780 516.95 116,799.75 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 8746-2F10 1,155.41 115,644.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 87BF-E7C0 578.73 115,065.61 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 88F3-E5A0 460.43 114,605.18 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 896D-4C10 101.99 114,503.19 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 896D-4C10 309.29 114,193.90 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 89E6-B930 578.73 113,615.17 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 8A61-AF10 743.42 112,871.75 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 8AE5-ADB0 578.73 112,293.02 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 8B83-A970 67.47 112,225.55 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 8B83-A970 449.48 111,776.07 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 8C05-EA70 578.73 111,197.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 8C85-90F0 729.65 110,467.69 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 8D02-DC20 62.05 110,405.64 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 8D02-DC20 681.37 109,724.27 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 8DAE-F780 460.43 109,263.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 8E56-1330 729.65 108,534.19 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 8ECC-BA90 578.73 107,955.46 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 8F49-55D0 5.28 107,950.18 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 8F49-55D0 352.22 107,597.96 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 8F49-55D0 53.78 107,544.18 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 903D-5EF0 578.73 106,965.45 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 9219-0A00 1,131.96 105,833.49 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 9384-C330 460.43 105,373.06 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 9481-A070 61.78 105,311.28 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 9683-5BA0 976.95 104,334.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 97AF-44E0 729.65 103,604.68 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 9829-CEA0 578.73 103,025.95 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve Bright eCheck receipt 98A5-51E0 578.73 102,447.22 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 9919-4990 729.65 101,717.57 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 999C-B2D0 578.73 101,138.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 9B9B-9760 743.42 100,395.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 9C0F-6AD0 578.73 99,816.69 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 9C9C-B3A0 578.73 99,237.96 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 9D25-FF00 460.43 98,777.53 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 9D9C-FA10 460.43 98,317.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 9F23-A7F0 578.73 97,738.37 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 9FAD-B440 578.73 97,159.64 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt A05F-6DB0 578.73 96,580.91 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt A100-D100 743.42 95,837.49 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt A20E-6980 743.42 95,094.07 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt A2B1-CC40 578.73 94,515.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt A48D-6870 578.73 93,936.61 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt A51A-04E0 578.73 93,357.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt A59A-A080 578.73 92,779.15 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt A638-5F50 578.73 92,200.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt A6DF-DD00 743.42 91,457.00 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt A844-4270 729.65 90,727.35 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt A8C1-AEF0 578.73 90,148.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Reversed eCheck AA59-6480 729.65 89,418.97 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama receipt Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt AB22-1770 743.42 88,675.55 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt AC32-41E0 578.73 88,096.82 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green eCheck receipt ACA9-2380 460.43 87,636.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt DE09-6100 578.73 87,057.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,106.94 88,164.60 07/27

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,106.94 87,057.66 07/27

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,628.67 88,686.33 07/28

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,628.67 87,057.66 07/28

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 1683-F420 578.73 86,478.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt ECE5-18E0 578.73 85,900.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt C13E-7680 460.43 85,439.77 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt FF47-0960 460.43 84,979.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt F78B-5190 460.43 84,518.91 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt F7FA-7580 578.73 83,940.18 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt DCCD-8B00 578.73 83,361.45 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5206 494.24 82,867.21 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1063 79.36 82,787.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2710 729.65 82,058.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2710 460.43 81,597.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 4D78-6CA0 460.43 81,137.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 771002980 743.42 80,393.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 9650 5,300.00 85,693.92 Rental Income 08/2022 /
Digital Sign 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 9650 5,300.00 80,393.92 Rental Income 08/2022 /
Digital Sign 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 008 16.55 80,377.37 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 008 562.18 79,815.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt E005-6D20 578.73 79,236.46 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt A241-5660 578.73 78,657.73 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 6C43-4110 578.73 78,079.00 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 77,349.35 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 574D-E570 578.73 76,770.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 58E1-E0A0 578.73 76,191.89 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 59F8-60B0 460.43 75,731.46 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 5B5D-1A80 578.73 75,152.73 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 5BD7-7A00 578.73 74,574.00 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 5CA9-D1C0 457.01 74,116.99 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 5D92-A150 460.43 73,656.56 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Ivy Luong eCheck receipt 5EAB-84A0 743.42 72,913.14 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Timothy Reynolds eCheck receipt 5F29-9D20 578.73 72,334.41 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 694 578.73 71,755.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 9028340 578.73 71,176.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand 08/02/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 9322884 8.68 71,168.27 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 9322884 508.27 70,660.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 8872478 729.65 69,930.35 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885152 578.72 69,351.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 8666614 729.65 68,621.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 8738026 460.43 68,161.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 8575112 578.73 67,582.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 3854-DB90 578.73 67,004.09 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 155E-01B0 578.73 66,425.36 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 8E2C-BFC0 460.43 65,964.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 8ECD-0830 729.65 65,235.28 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 8F44-13F0 729.65 64,505.63 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 9067-BD40 460.43 64,045.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,398.24 65,443.44 07/29

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,398.24 64,045.20 07/29

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,892.58 65,937.78 07/30

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,892.58 64,045.20 07/30

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,352.80 65,398.00 07/31

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,352.80 64,045.20 07/31

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

CC receipt 1000-4550 460.43 63,584.77 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 63,006.04 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 08/2022 729.65 62,276.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 61,697.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 08/2022 729.65 60,968.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 60,389.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 59,810.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 59,231.82 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 58,653.09 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 58,074.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 08/2022 729.65 57,344.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 56,765.98 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 56,187.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 55,608.52 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 55,029.79 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 54,451.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 53,872.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 53,293.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 52,714.87 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 08/2022 729.65 51,985.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 08/2022 729.65 51,255.57 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 50,676.84 Monthly Assessment

Grand 08/03/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 50,098.11 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 08/2022 460.43 49,637.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 08/2022 578.73 49,058.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 08/2022 460.43 48,598.52 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 08/2022 977.46 47,621.06 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 08/2022 977.46 46,643.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 08/2022 1,155.41 45,488.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4389 2,800.00 48,288.19 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4389 2,800.00 45,488.19 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt B9EE-6E10 578.73 44,909.46 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt C2A7-8CF0 578.73 44,330.73 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt C420-1F90 578.73 43,752.00 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt C508-72E0 729.65 43,022.35 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt C58B-00C0 729.65 42,292.70 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt C608-0250 729.65 41,563.05 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt C70F-FFC0 460.43 41,102.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt C781-68E0 578.73 40,523.89 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 0CEF-8EE0 578.73 39,945.16 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Yvette Phillips Reverse Receipt 729.65 40,674.81 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #AA59-6480

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 4.00 40,678.81 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Yvette Phillips Receipt 4.00 40,674.81
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Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt E5EA-D880 729.65 39,945.16 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 257 578.73 39,366.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1800 578.73 38,787.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 0000996276 729.65 38,058.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,238.02 39,296.07 08/01

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,238.02 38,058.05 08/01

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Yvette Phillips Receipt 725.65 37,332.40 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 1DE9-9D70 578.73 36,753.67 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 1E75-6AF0 729.65 36,024.02 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 21C5-FF70 460.43 35,563.59 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 232F-BF80 578.73 34,984.86 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman eCheck receipt 16ED-5130 578.73 34,406.13 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0010082732 578.73 33,827.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0010082733 459.63 33,367.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 46137 729.65 32,638.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 348.69 32,986.81 08/02

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 348.69 32,638.12 08/02

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt FAF0-0BF0 578.73 32,059.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 72BD-49B0 578.73 31,480.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 9E77-5550 1,131.96 30,348.70 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 9FA8-65E0 578.73 29,769.97 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt A025-6AB0 460.43 29,309.54 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt A0A0-7000 460.43 28,849.11 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt A11A-D5C0 33.24 28,815.87 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 97C0-1210 0.30 28,815.57 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 97C0-1210 578.73 28,236.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC eCheck receipt 7845-5720 578.73 27,658.11 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 2269-8E10 8.66 27,649.45 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 2269-8E10 577.35 27,072.10 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 2269-8E10 78.05 26,994.05 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 2382-38F0 743.42 26,250.63 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 26BF-76B0 729.65 25,520.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 873.90 26,394.88 08/03

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 873.90 25,520.98 08/03

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,165.20 26,686.18 08/04

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,165.20 25,520.98 08/04

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2900143242 8.68 25,512.30 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2900143242 570.05 24,942.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt 981F-4D10 578.73 24,363.52 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/09/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 6552 61.78 24,301.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 0F88-06E0 578.73 23,723.01 August 2022
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Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 1026-5FB0 743.42 22,979.59 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 10AA-4740 238.08 22,741.51 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 1140-2C30 578.73 22,162.78 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt 12CA-6220 460.43 21,702.35 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,776.93 23,479.28 08/05

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,776.93 21,702.35 08/05

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,718.67 23,421.02 08/06

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,718.67 21,702.35 08/06

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,354.54 23,056.89 08/07

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,354.54 21,702.35 08/07

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 21,711.03 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 17.62 21,728.65 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 8.68 21,737.33 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 21,746.01 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 8.68 21,754.69 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 52.09 21,806.78 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 8.68 21,815.46 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 43.69 21,859.15 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 52.09 21,911.24 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 41.44 21,952.68 Interest August 2022

Grand 08/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 21,963.83 Interest August 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.36 21,969.19 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 6.10 21,975.29 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 6.10 21,981.39 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 9.98 21,991.37 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 757.38 22,748.75 08/08

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 757.38 21,991.37 08/08

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 8AE1-38D0 8.68 21,982.69 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 8AE1-38D0 578.73 21,403.96 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 523.02 21,926.98 08/09

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 523.02 21,403.96 08/08

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Receipt 103893 578.73 20,825.23 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7743-BAE0 11.15 20,814.08 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7743-BAE0 743.42 20,070.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,048.68 21,119.34 08/10

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,048.68 20,070.66 08/10

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,310.85 21,381.51 08/11

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,310.85 20,070.66 08/11

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 219435 128.00 20,198.66 ATM Vending 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 219435 128.00 20,070.66 ATM Vending 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8709-3A20 8.68 20,061.98 Interest August 2022
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Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 8709-3A20 578.73 19,483.25 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 8847-7A90 8.68 19,474.57 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 8847-7A90 578.73 18,895.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985610 733.73 19,629.57 Ice Vending 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985610 733.73 18,895.84 Ice Vending 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,179.33 20,075.17 08/12

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,179.33 18,895.84 08/12

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,194.33 20,090.17 08/13

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,194.33 18,895.84 08/13

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 699.12 19,594.96 08/14

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 699.12 18,895.84 08/14

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 810.00 19,705.84 08/01-08/14

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 810.00 18,895.84 08/01-08/14

Grand
Panama

08/18/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 859.33 19,755.17 08/15

Grand
Panama

08/18/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 859.33 18,895.84 08/15

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 19,274.53 08/16

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 18,895.84 08/16

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Charge 3128 1,502.15 20,397.99 30% Vending Commission -
Q2

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Receipt 3128 1,502.15 18,895.84 30% Vending Commission -
Q2

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 728.25 19,624.09 08/17

Grand 08/22/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 728.25 18,895.84 08/17
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 757.38 19,653.22 08/18

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 757.38 18,895.84 08/18

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000418091 428.11 19,323.95 Vending Machine 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000418091 428.11 18,895.84 Vending Machine 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000419941 143.02 19,038.86 Vending Machine 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000419941 143.02 18,895.84 Vending Machine 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 786.51 19,682.35 08/19

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 786.51 18,895.84 08/19

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,252.59 20,148.43 08/20

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,252.59 18,895.84 08/20

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 989.55 19,885.39 08/21

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 989.55 18,895.84 08/21

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 640.86 19,536.70 08/22

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 640.86 18,895.84 08/22

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 885D-51E0 5.36 18,890.48 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 885D-51E0 357.50 18,532.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 18,911.67 08/23

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 18,532.98

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 140093 157.20 18,690.18 Vending Machine 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 140093 157.20 18,532.98 Vending Machine 07/2022
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Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 450.00 18,982.98 08/15-08/23

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 450.00 18,532.98 08/15-08/23

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 640.86 19,173.84 08/24

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 640.86 18,532.98 08/24

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 801.07 19,334.05 08/25

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 801.07 18,532.98 08/25

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 214.76 18,747.74 Second Demand Letter

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 214.76 18,962.50 Second Demand Letter

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Chad Wade Charge 214.76 19,177.26 Second Demand Letter

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 669.99 19,847.25 08/26

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 669.99 19,177.26

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,019.55 20,196.81 08/27

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,019.55 19,177.26 08/27

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 480.64 19,657.90 08/28

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 480.64 19,177.26 08/28

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 9672 5,300.00 24,477.26 Rental Income 09/2022 /
Digital Sign 09/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 9672 5,300.00 19,177.26 Rental Income 09/2022 /
Digital Sign 09/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 510.00 19,687.26 08/24-08/31

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 510.00 19,177.26 08/24-08/31

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 18,977.38
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 18,847.36

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 18,747.93

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 17,718.46

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 16,378.98

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 15,377.55

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 16,107.20 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 40.00 16,067.20

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 689.65 15,377.55

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 15,956.28 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 16,535.01 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 15,956.28

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 16,535.01 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 17,264.66 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 17,843.39 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 18,422.12 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 22.71 18,399.41

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 516.95 17,882.46

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 39.07 17,843.39

Grand 09/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 18,422.12 September 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 19,151.77 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 729.65 18,422.12

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 19,000.85 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 19,579.58 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 20,158.31 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 20,737.04 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 21,315.77 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 20,737.04

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 21,466.69 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 22,196.34 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 729.65 21,466.69

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 22,045.42 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 22,624.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 23,202.88 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 22,624.15

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 23,202.88 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 23,781.61 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 24,360.34 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 24,939.07 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 25,517.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 121.27 25,396.53

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 457.46 24,939.07

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 25,668.72 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 26,247.45 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 26,826.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 26,247.45

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 26,826.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 27,404.91 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 27,983.64 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 28,562.37 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 29,141.10 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 28,562.37

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 29,141.10 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 29,870.75 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 30,600.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 29,870.75

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 30,449.48 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 31,028.21 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 31,606.94 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 32,185.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 32,915.32 September 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 33,494.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 32,915.32

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 33,494.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 32,915.32

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 33,494.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 34,223.70 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 34,802.43 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 22.71 34,779.72

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 35,358.45 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 35,937.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 51.85 35,885.33

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 36,464.06 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 329.42 36,134.64

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 249.31 35,885.33

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 36,464.06 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 35,885.33

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 36,464.06 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 37,193.71 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 36,541.95

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 36,464.06
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 37,042.79 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 37,621.52 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 37,042.79

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 37,621.52 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 38,200.25 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 38,778.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 38,200.25

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 38,929.90 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 39,508.63 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 40,087.36 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 39,508.63

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 40,087.36 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 40,817.01 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 41,395.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 42,125.39 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 41,395.74

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 41,974.47 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 42,553.20 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 42,553.19

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 578.72 41,974.47

Grand 09/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 42,553.20 September 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 650



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 43,131.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 43,710.66 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 44,289.39 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 45,019.04 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 45,597.77 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 46,176.50 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 46,906.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 46,176.50

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 46,755.23 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 46,176.50

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 46,755.23 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 578.73 46,176.50

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 46,755.23 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 47,333.96 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 47,912.69 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 47,333.96

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 47,912.69 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 48,491.42 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 49,221.07 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 49,799.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 578.73 49,221.07

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 49,799.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 50,378.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 49,799.80

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 50,378.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 49,799.80

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 50,378.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 51,108.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 51,837.83 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 51,108.18

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 51,686.91 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 52,265.64 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 52,995.29 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 53,724.94 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 54,303.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 54,882.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 55,461.13 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 54,882.40

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 55,461.13 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 56,593.09 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 55,461.13
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 56,438.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 55,461.13

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 56,593.09 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 57,336.51 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 57,915.24 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 58,658.66 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 57,915.24

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 58,375.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 57,915.24

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 58,493.97 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 57,915.24

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 58,375.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 57,915.24

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 58,375.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 58,954.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 59,414.83 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 58,954.40

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 59,414.83 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 58,954.40

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 59,414.83 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 58,954.40

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 59,533.13 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 58,954.40

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 59,414.83 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 59,875.26 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 60,335.69 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 59,875.26

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 60,453.99 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 60,914.42 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 61,374.85 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 62,118.27 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 61,374.85

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 61,835.28 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.43 61,374.85

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 61,835.28 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 62,414.01 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 63,157.43 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 62,414.01

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 62,874.44 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 63,453.17 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 63,913.60 September 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 64,492.33 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 578.73 63,913.60

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 64,492.33 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 65,235.75 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 65,979.17 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 66,439.60 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 66,900.03 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 67,360.46 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 68,103.88 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 68,564.31 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Receipt 97.57 68,466.74

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 69,045.47 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 68,466.74

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 68,927.17 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 3.99 68,923.18

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 69,501.91 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 70,080.64 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 69,501.91

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 69,962.34 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 70,422.77 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 69,962.34

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 70,705.76 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 69,962.34

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 70,541.07 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 71,001.50 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 71,461.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 71,922.36 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 460.43 71,461.93

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 72,040.66 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 72,501.09 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 72,040.66

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 72,784.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 73,761.54 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 72,784.08

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 73,939.49 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 45.35 73,894.14

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 1,032.07 72,862.07

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 73,839.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 74,816.99 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 75,972.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 76,949.86 September 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 75,972.40

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 76,551.13 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 77,129.86 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 77,708.59 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 78,287.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 78,866.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 79,444.78 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 78,866.05

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 79,326.48 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 80,069.90 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 80,530.33 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 81,109.06 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 81,687.79 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 82,266.52 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 83,009.94 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 83,588.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 84,318.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 83,588.67

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 84,167.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 83,588.67
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 84,167.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 84,746.13 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 85,324.86 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 84,746.13

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 85,324.86 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 85,903.59 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 505.86 85,397.73

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 72.87 85,324.86

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 85,785.29 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 85,324.86

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 85,903.59 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 86,482.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 85,903.59

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 86,482.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 87,061.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 88,038.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 87,061.05

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 87,521.48 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Receipt 460.43 87,061.05

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 87,804.47 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 87,061.05
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 88,216.46 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 88,795.19 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 89,373.92 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 89,952.65 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 89,373.92

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 89,952.65 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 89,908.44

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 89,373.92

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 90,117.34 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 90,846.99 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 90,117.34

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 90,696.07 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 90,117.34

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 90,696.07 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 91,425.72 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 90,696.07

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 91,274.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 90,696.07

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 91,274.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 91,853.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 92,583.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 91,853.53

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 92,053.41 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 92,183.43 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 92,282.86 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 93,312.33 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 94,651.81 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 95,653.24 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 96,231.97 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 95,653.24

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 96,382.89 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 96,843.32 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 97,303.75 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 97,882.48 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 97,303.75

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 98,033.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 98,612.13 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 99,072.56 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 99,815.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 99,072.56

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 99,815.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 99,151.92

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 99,730.65 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 100,460.30 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 100,920.73 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 101,381.16 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 101,959.89 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 101,381.16

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 101,959.89 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 101,381.16

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 102,124.58 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 102,703.31 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 102,124.58

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 102,868.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 103,446.73 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 104,025.46 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 103,446.73

Grand 09/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 104,025.46 September 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 103,446.73

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 104,025.46 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 103,446.73

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 104,190.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 105,322.11 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 106,051.76 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 105,322.11

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 105,900.84 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 106,877.79 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 105,900.84

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 106,361.27 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 106,940.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 106,423.05

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 107,152.70 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 107,731.43 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 108,310.16 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 107,731.43

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 108,310.16 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 109,039.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 109,769.46 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 110,499.11 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 110,959.54 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 110,499.11

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 110,959.54 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 112,091.50 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 110,959.54

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 111,419.97 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 112,149.62 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 112,893.04 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 425.98 112,467.06

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 113,444.01 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 113,904.44 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 113,444.01

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 114,022.74 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 113,444.01

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 114,022.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 114,752.39 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 115,495.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 116,074.54 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 115,495.81

Grand 09/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 116,074.54 September 2022 - Monthly
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 115,495.81

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 115,956.24 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 116,534.97 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 117,113.70 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 117,843.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 117,113.70

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 117,857.12 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 118,317.55 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 117,857.12

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 118,600.54 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 119,179.27 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 118,600.54

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 119,179.27 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 119,758.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 120,487.65 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 121,066.38 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 120,487.65

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 121,231.07 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 120,487.65

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 121,066.38 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Receipt 578.73 120,487.65

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 120,948.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 120,487.65

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 120,948.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 121,526.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 122,105.54 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 122,835.19 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 123,295.62 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 123,874.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 124,334.78 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 123,874.35

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 124,334.78 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 1.00 124,333.78

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 124,794.21 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 125,372.94 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 124,794.21

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 125,537.63 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 124,794.21

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 125,372.94 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 124,794.21

Grand 09/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 125,372.94 September 2022 - Monthly
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 125,951.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 125,372.94

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 125,951.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 126,412.10 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 125,951.67

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 126,530.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Receipt 578.73 125,951.67

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 126,681.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 127,260.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 578.73 126,681.32

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 127,260.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 127,838.78 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 128,417.51 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 129,572.92 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Charge 578.73 130,151.65 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Receipt 578.73 129,572.92

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 130,302.57 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 129,572.92

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 130,316.34 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 130,776.77 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 131,237.20 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 131,697.63 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ivy Luong Charge 743.42 132,441.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC Charge 578.73 133,019.78 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC Charge 578.73 133,598.51 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Charge 578.73 134,177.24 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Receipt 578.73 133,598.51

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 578.73 134,177.24 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 578.73 133,598.51

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 134,177.24 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 133,598.51

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 4BB1-D020 460.43 133,138.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 4C3C-0280 460.43 132,677.65 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 4CB5-0B70 729.65 131,948.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 4D3C-98F0 578.73 131,369.27 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 4F07-0FC0 729.65 130,639.62 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 4F79-0EF0 460.43 130,179.19 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 5190-0AF0 578.73 129,600.46 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 5280-6F80 729.65 128,870.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 5306-EBB0 743.42 128,127.39 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 53B4-6510 578.73 127,548.66 September 2022 - Monthly
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 542D-8B40 578.73 126,969.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 54A0-00F0 578.73 126,391.20 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 552B-C8F0 578.73 125,812.47 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 55AC-EE80 743.42 125,069.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 5624-B480 578.73 124,490.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 5750-54D0 743.42 123,746.90 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 597D-A640 460.43 123,286.47 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 59F4-E690 578.73 122,707.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 5A8B-4C60 6.10 122,701.64 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 5A8B-4C60 405.18 122,296.46 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 5B27-63E0 578.73 121,717.73 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 5C23-7230 578.73 121,139.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 5CB6-B3E0 578.73 120,560.27 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 5EB5-5AA0 578.73 119,981.54 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 5FA1-6650 578.73 119,402.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 6189-2210 578.73 118,824.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 61FB-AD00 578.73 118,245.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 6421-6DC0 61.78 118,183.57 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 6421-6DC0 455.17 117,728.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 64C7-7710 1,155.41 116,572.99 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 6543-D900 578.73 115,994.26 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 65C2-99F0 460.43 115,533.83 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 663A-0040 151.14 115,382.69 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 663A-0040 260.14 115,122.55 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 66C0-45A0 578.73 114,543.82 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 6736-6260 743.42 113,800.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 67B9-C830 578.73 113,221.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 6835-6B20 129.25 113,092.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 6835-6B20 387.70 112,704.72 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 68AD-B660 578.73 112,125.99 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 6925-1BD0 729.65 111,396.34 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 698D-17A0 62.05 111,334.29 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 698D-17A0 681.37 110,652.92 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 6A11-4CF0 460.43 110,192.49 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 6A8B-50D0 729.65 109,462.84 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 6B04-2FD0 578.73 108,884.11 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 6BBC-FDC0 6.10 108,878.01 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 6BBC-FDC0 405.18 108,472.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 6C39-1BD0 578.73 107,894.10 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 6F26-5930 1,131.96 106,762.14 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 7025-18A0 460.43 106,301.71 September 2022 - Monthly
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 7119-88D0 61.78 106,239.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 72C4-B0C0 976.95 105,262.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 7341-75D0 729.65 104,533.33 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 7557-7850 578.73 103,954.60 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 75D1-FBB0 729.65 103,224.95 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7640-5D60 578.73 102,646.22 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 7764-BCC0 743.42 101,902.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 77DF-8580 578.73 101,324.07 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 790A-E540 578.73 100,745.34 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 7992-BA90 460.43 100,284.91 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 7A13-E510 460.43 99,824.48 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 7B3E-8E30 578.73 99,245.75 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 7BD1-6CE0 578.73 98,667.02 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 7C76-5440 578.73 98,088.29 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 7CF2-F7C0 743.42 97,344.87 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 7DFC-4780 743.42 96,601.45 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 7E6D-96B0 578.73 96,022.72 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 811F-D7A0 578.73 95,443.99 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 81A0-18D0 578.73 94,865.26 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 8316-CE20 578.73 94,286.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 8396-B3E0 578.73 93,707.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 8436-5900 743.42 92,964.38 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 84A8-8AE0 729.65 92,234.73 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 8519-C110 578.73 91,656.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 8649-D700 1,155.41 90,500.59 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 872F-CA40 743.42 89,757.17 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 879B-F650 578.73 89,178.44 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green eCheck receipt 880F-DD60 460.43 88,718.01 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC eCheck receipt 88EE-1CE0 578.73 88,139.28 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 89,168.75

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 88,139.28

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 88,238.71

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 88,139.28

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 88,269.30

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 88,139.28

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 88,339.16

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 88,139.28
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 89,140.71

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 88,139.28

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 89,478.76

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 88,139.28

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt D683-33F0 578.73 87,560.55 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 640.86 88,201.41 08/29

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 640.86 87,560.55 08/29

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 5072-1CB0 578.73 86,981.82 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 86B0-9090 578.73 86,403.09 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt D3F3-70B0 460.43 85,942.66 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 14C0-38A0 578.73 85,363.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 34BC-7450 578.73 84,785.20 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt 8CF0-5330 578.73 84,206.47 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 009 16.55 84,189.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 009 562.18 83,627.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt 9265-65C0 460.43 83,167.31 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt F58D-9740 578.73 82,588.58 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1803 578.73 82,009.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5211 516.95 81,492.90 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt FA1D-A900 460.43 81,032.47 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt D202-A680 578.73 80,453.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 81,032.47 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt E22A-5C20 578.73 80,453.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt E2B0-B260 578.73 79,875.01 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt E3A2-AF20 460.43 79,414.58 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt E4F9-1030 578.73 78,835.85 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt E570-4900 578.73 78,257.12 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt E5DB-71C0 456.44 77,800.68 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt E667-D6F0 460.43 77,340.25 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Ivy Luong eCheck receipt E816-5210 743.42 76,596.83 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Timothy Reynolds eCheck receipt E890-ECC0 578.73 76,018.10 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 376.95 76,395.05 08/30

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 376.95 76,018.10 08/30

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt DF58-5EE0 578.73 75,439.37 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt E9BA-4E70 460.43 74,978.94 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt FB10-3700 578.73 74,400.21 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 15570482 729.65 73,670.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 15594243 578.73 73,091.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 15600589 578.73 72,513.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand 09/02/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4391 2,800.00 75,313.10 Real Estate Office Rental +
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Panama Digital Sign 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4391 2,800.00 72,513.10 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 72,973.53 Payment Applied to incorrect
Unit - Transferred Payment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 460.43 72,513.10

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 72,052.67 Payment Applied to incorrect
Unit - Transferred Payment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 459.43 71,593.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 459.43 72,052.67

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 1D0B-39D0 460.43 71,592.24 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 1D8A-0C50 729.65 70,862.59 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 1E94-64F0 729.65 70,132.94 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 208D-76D0 460.43 69,672.51 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt E44F-51C0 578.73 69,093.78 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 4524-02C0 578.73 68,515.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 4755-8100 578.73 67,936.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 47C4-66B0 729.65 67,206.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 4856-BC90 729.65 66,477.02 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 48CC-27E0 729.65 65,747.37 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 4930-2470 460.43 65,286.94 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 49A8-D4D0 578.73 64,708.21 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Johnny White CC receipt B26D-EB50 743.42 63,964.79 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt F78B-E3E0 578.73 63,386.06 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt F80D-3080 729.65 62,656.41 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt FBCA-1800 460.43 62,195.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt FD05-3210 578.73 61,617.25 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 03DC-0270 578.73 61,038.52 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt BE4E-B550 578.73 60,459.79 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt C1E1-D660 4.00 60,455.79 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt C1E1-D660 729.65 59,726.14 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 582.60 60,308.74 08/31

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 582.60 59,726.14 08/31

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,573.02 61,299.16 09/01

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,573.02 59,726.14 09/01

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 002B-0580 578.73 59,147.41 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 4D8B-2430 200.29 58,947.12 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Reversed Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 58,368.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 09/2022 729.65 57,638.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 57,060.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 09/2022 729.65 56,330.36 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 55,751.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 55,172.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 54,594.17 Monthly Assessment

Grand 09/06/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 54,015.44 Monthly Assessment
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Panama Palazzolo

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 53,436.71 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 09/2022 729.65 52,707.06 3

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 52,128.33 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 51,549.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 50,970.87 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 50,392.14 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 49,813.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 49,234.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 48,655.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 48,077.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 09/2022 729.65 47,347.57 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 09/2022 729.65 46,617.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 46,039.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 45,460.46 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 09/2022 460.43 45,000.03 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 44,421.30 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 09/2022 460.43 43,960.87 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 09/2022 977.46 42,983.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 09/2022 977.46 42,005.95 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 09/2022 1,155.41 40,850.54 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 259 578.73 40,271.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2946 578.73 39,693.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2721 460.43 39,232.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2721 729.65 38,503.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1068 79.36 38,423.64 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 15792215 8.68 38,414.96 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 15792215 570.05 37,844.91 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 46202 729.65 37,115.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1156 526.88 36,588.38 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt F75D-8A10 1,131.96 35,456.42 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt F898-DD20 578.73 34,877.69 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt F997-68E0 460.43 34,417.26 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt FA0C-90E0 460.43 33,956.83 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt FC60-BF00 578.73 33,378.10 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

CC receipt 78F6-FF70 460.43 32,917.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt E037-3320 317.44 32,600.23 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Receipt 8723 578.73 32,021.50 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 32,600.23 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 32,021.50

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 217D-E240 9.98 32,011.52 Interest August 2022

Grand 09/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 217D-E240 654.08 31,357.44 August 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 677



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 2206-D400 743.42 30,614.02 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 241A-0C10 729.65 29,884.37 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 346.95 30,231.32 09/04

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 346.95 29,884.37 09/02

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 524.34 30,408.71 09/06

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 524.34 29,884.37 09/03

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,563.44 32,447.81 09/02

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,563.44 29,884.37 09/04

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,359.53 32,243.90 09/03

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,359.53 29,884.37 09/05

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2918040346 8.68 29,875.69 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2918040346 570.05 29,305.64 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 524.34 29,829.98 09/05

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 524.34 29,305.64 09/06

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 987D-7E50 578.73 28,726.91 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt 763D-6BF0 578.73 28,148.18 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt 7730-27E0 743.42 27,404.76 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 7BA1-A670 578.73 26,826.03 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt 7D4E-0CA0 460.43 26,365.60 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC eCheck receipt 7DC3-E690 578.73 25,786.87 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 25,795.55 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 26.31 25,821.86 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 17.36 25,839.22 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 25,847.90 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 17.36 25,865.26 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 60.77 25,926.03 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 54.64 25,980.67 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 60.77 26,041.44 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 48.35 26,089.79 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 26,100.94 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.44 26,106.38 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 6.93 26,113.31 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 6.93 26,120.24 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 11.32 26,131.56 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 553.47 26,685.03 09/07

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 553.47 26,131.56 09/07

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 669.99 26,801.55 09/08

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 669.99 26,131.56 09/08

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Reverse Receipt 578.73 26,710.29 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #ACH 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 4.00 26,714.29 NSF Charge

Grand 09/13/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 09/2022 578.73 26,135.56 Monthly Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 679



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 09/2022 4.00 26,131.56 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 873.90 27,005.46 09/11

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 873.90 26,131.56 09/09

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,018.68 27,150.24 09/09

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,018.68 26,131.56 09/10

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,514.76 27,646.32 09/10

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,514.76 26,131.56 09/11

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 840.00 26,971.56 09/01-09/09

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 840.00 26,131.56 09/01-09/09

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 8CEF-BF60 11.15 26,120.41 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 8CEF-BF60 743.42 25,376.99 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 815.64 26,192.63 09/12

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 815.64 25,376.99 09/12

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 2F53-D0F0 8.68 25,368.31 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 2F53-D0F0 578.73 24,789.58 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 3071-0C70 8.68 24,780.90 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 3071-0C70 578.73 24,202.17 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 290.85 24,493.02 09/13

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 290.85 24,202.17 09/13

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 LW Charge Direct Deposit 149.22 24,351.39 DIVVY Reim: Straight Talk
07/2022 - 08/2022

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 680



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 LW Receipt Direct Deposit 149.22 24,202.17 DIVVY Reim: Straight Talk
07/2022 - 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 224208 31.00 24,233.17 ATM Vending 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 224208 31.00 24,202.17 ATM Vending 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 436.95 24,639.12 09/14

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 436.95 24,202.17 09/14

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 844.77 25,046.94 09/15

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 844.77 24,202.17 09/15

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985662 298.74 24,500.91 Ice Vending 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985662 298.74 24,202.17 Ice Vending 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,339.98 25,542.15 09/16

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,339.98 24,202.17 09/16

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,602.15 25,804.32 09/17

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,602.15 24,202.17 09/17

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,047.81 25,249.98 09/18

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,047.81 24,202.17 09/18

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 870.00 25,072.17 09/09-09/19

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 870.00 24,202.17 09/09-09/19

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000422263 311.36 24,513.53 Vending Machine 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000422263 311.36 24,202.17 Vending Machine 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000424741 63.76 24,265.93 Vending Machine 08/2022

Grand 09/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000424741 63.76 24,202.17 Vending Machine 08/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 349.56 24,551.73 09/19

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 349.56 24,202.17 09/19

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 495.21 24,697.38 09/20

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 495.21 24,202.17 09/20

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 87D0-6ED0 5.44 24,196.73 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 87D0-6ED0 362.86 23,833.87 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 466.08 24,299.95 09/21

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 466.08 23,833.87 09/21

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 597.16 24,431.03 09/22

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 597.16 23,833.87 09/22

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 458C-FA60 77.99 23,755.88 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,281.72 25,037.60 09/24

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,281.72 23,755.88 09/24

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 464.34 24,220.22 09/25

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 464.34 23,755.88 09/25

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,310.85 25,066.73 09/23

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,310.85 23,755.88 09/23

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 495.21 24,251.09 09/26

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 495.21 23,755.88 09/26

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 141675 136.15 23,892.03 Vending Machine 08/2022
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Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 141675 136.15 23,755.88 Vending Machine 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 690.00 24,445.88 09/20-09/28

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 690.00 23,755.88 09/20-09/28

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 24,134.57 09/27

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 23,755.88 09/27

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Aquatic Adventures Charge 17411 30,900.00 54,655.88 2022 Beach Service

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Aquatic Adventures Receipt 17411 30,900.00 23,755.88 2022 Beach Service

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 24,216.31 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.43 23,755.88

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 440.64 24,196.52 Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Chad Wade Charge 355.00 24,551.52 Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 24,351.64

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 24,221.62

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 24,122.19

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 23,092.72

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 21,753.24

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 20,751.81

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 21,481.46 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 20,751.81

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 21,330.54 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 21,909.27 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 21,330.54

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 21,909.27 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 22,638.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 23,217.65 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 23,796.38 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 477.88 23,318.50

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 23,897.23 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 24,626.88 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 25,205.61 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 25,784.34 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 26,363.07 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 26,941.80 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 27,520.53 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 26,941.80

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 27,671.45 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 28,401.10 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 28,979.83 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 29,558.56 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 30,137.29 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 29,558.56

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 30,137.29 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 30,716.02 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 31,294.75 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 31,873.48 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 31,294.75

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 31,873.48 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 221.27 31,652.21

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 357.46 31,294.75

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 32,024.40 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 32,603.13 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 33,181.86 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 32,603.13

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 33,181.86 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 33,760.59 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 34,339.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 34,918.05 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 35,496.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 34,918.05
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 35,496.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 36,226.43 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 729.65 35,496.78

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 36,226.43 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 35,496.78

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 36,075.51 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 36,654.24 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 37,232.97 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 37,811.70 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 38,390.43 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 37,811.70

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 38,390.43 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 37,811.70

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 38,390.43 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 39,120.08 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 39,698.81 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 40,277.54 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 40,856.27 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 59.56 40,796.71

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 41,375.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 329.42 41,046.02
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 249.31 40,796.71

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 41,375.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 40,796.71

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 41,375.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 578.73 40,796.71

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 41,526.36 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 40,874.60

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 40,796.71

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 41,375.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 41,954.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 41,375.44

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 41,954.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 42,532.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 43,111.63 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 42,532.90

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 43,262.55 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 43,841.28 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 44,420.01 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 43,841.28

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 44,420.01 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 45,149.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 45,728.39 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 46,458.04 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 45,728.39

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 46,307.12 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 46,885.85 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 46,885.84

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 47,464.57 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 48,043.30 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 48,622.03 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 49,200.76 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 49,930.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 50,509.14 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 49,930.41

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 50,509.14 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 51,238.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 50,509.14

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 51,087.87 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 50,509.14

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 51,087.87 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 51,666.60 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 52,245.33 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 52,824.06 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 52,245.33

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 52,824.06 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 53,402.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 54,132.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 54,711.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 55,289.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 55,868.63 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 55,289.90

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 55,868.63 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 56,447.36 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 57,177.01 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 57,906.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 57,177.01

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 57,755.74 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 58,334.47 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 59,064.12 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 59,793.77 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 60,372.50 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 60,951.23 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 61,529.96 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 62,108.69 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 63,240.65 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 62,108.69

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 63,085.64 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 64,217.60 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 64,961.02 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 65,539.75 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 66,283.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 65,539.75

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 66,000.18 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 65,539.75

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 66,118.48 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 65,539.75

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 66,000.18 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 65,539.75

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 66,000.18 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 66,578.91 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 67,039.34 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 67,499.77 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 67,039.34

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 67,499.77 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 67,039.34

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Janea Parr Charge 578.73 67,618.07 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 68,078.50 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 68,538.93 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 68,999.36 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 68,538.93

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 69,117.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 68,538.93

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 68,999.36 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 69,459.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 70,203.21 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 69,459.79

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 69,920.22 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 69,459.79

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 70,038.52 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 70,781.94 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 70,038.52

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 70,498.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 71,077.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.20 71,077.48

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 71,537.91 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Receipt 460.43 71,077.48

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 71,656.21 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 72,234.94 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 72,978.36 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 73,721.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 74,182.21 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 74,642.64 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 75,103.07 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 75,846.49 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 76,306.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Receipt 92.13 76,214.79

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 76,793.52 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 76,214.79

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 76,675.22 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 4.56 76,670.66

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 77,249.39 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 77,828.12 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 77,249.39
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 77,709.82 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 460.43 77,249.39

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 77,709.82 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 77,249.39

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 77,992.81 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 77,249.39

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 77,828.12 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 77,249.39

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 77,709.82 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 78,170.25 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 78,630.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 79,209.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 79,669.84 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 79,209.41

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 79,952.83 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 80,930.29 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 79,952.83

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 81,108.24 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 954.08 80,154.16

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 81,131.62 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 693



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 82,109.08 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 83,264.49 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 84,241.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 83,264.49

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 83,843.22 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 84,421.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 85,000.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 85,579.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 86,158.14 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 86,736.87 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 86,158.14

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 86,618.57 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 87,361.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 87,822.42 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 88,401.15 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 88,979.88 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 89,558.61 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 90,302.03 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 90,880.76 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 91,610.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 90,880.76
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 91,459.49 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 90,880.76

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 91,459.49 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 92,038.22 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 92,616.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 92,038.22

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 92,616.95 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 93,195.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 92,616.95

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 93,077.38 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 92,616.95

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 93,195.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 93,774.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 93,195.68

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 93,774.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 94,353.14 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 95,330.09 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 94,353.14

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 94,813.57 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 95,556.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 94,813.57

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 95,968.98 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 96,547.71 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 97,126.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 97,705.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 98,283.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 98,239.69

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 97,705.17

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 98,448.59 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 99,178.24 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 98,448.59

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 99,027.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 98,448.59

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 99,027.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 99,756.97 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 99,027.32

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 99,606.05 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 99,027.32

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 99,606.05 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 100,184.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 100,914.43 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 100,184.78

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 100,384.66 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 100,514.68 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 100,614.11 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 101,643.58 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 102,983.06 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 103,984.49 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 104,563.22 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 103,984.49

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 104,714.14 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 105,174.57 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 105,635.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 106,213.73 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 105,635.00

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 106,364.65 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 106,943.38 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 107,403.81 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 108,147.23 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 107,403.81

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 108,147.23 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 107,483.17

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 108,061.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 108,791.55 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 109,251.98 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 109,712.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 110,291.14 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 109,712.41

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 110,291.14 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 109,712.41

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 110,455.83 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 111,034.56 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 110,455.83

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 111,199.25 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 111,777.98 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 112,356.71 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 111,777.98

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 112,356.71 October 2022
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 111,777.98

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 112,356.71 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 111,777.98

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 112,521.40 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 113,653.36 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 114,383.01 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 113,653.36

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 114,232.09 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 115,209.04 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 114,232.09

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 114,692.52 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 115,271.25 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 114,754.30

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 115,483.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 116,062.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 116,641.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 116,062.68

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 116,641.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 117,371.06 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 118,100.71 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 118,830.36 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 119,290.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 118,830.36

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 119,290.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 118,830.36

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 119,962.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 118,830.36

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 119,290.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 120,020.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 120,763.86 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 664.06 120,099.80

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 121,076.75 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 121,537.18 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 121,076.75

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 121,655.48 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 121,076.75

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 121,655.48 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 122,385.13 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 123,128.55 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 123,707.28 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 123,128.55
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 123,707.28 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 123,128.55

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 123,588.98 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 124,167.71 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 124,746.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 125,476.09 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 124,746.44

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 125,489.86 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 125,950.29 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 125,489.86

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 126,233.28 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 126,812.01 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 126,233.28

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 126,812.01 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 127,390.74 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 128,120.39 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 128,699.12 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 128,120.39

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 128,863.81 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 128,120.39

Grand 10/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 128,699.12 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Receipt 578.73 128,120.39

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 128,580.82 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 128,120.39

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 128,580.82 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 129,159.55 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 129,738.28 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 130,467.93 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 130,928.36 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 131,507.09 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 131,967.52 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 131,507.09

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 131,967.52 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 132,427.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 133,006.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 132,427.95

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 133,171.37 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 132,427.95

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 133,006.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 132,427.95

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 133,006.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 133,585.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 133,006.68

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 133,585.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Receipt 578.73 133,006.68

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 133,467.11 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 133,006.68

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 133,585.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 134,315.06 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 134,893.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 578.73 134,315.06

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 134,893.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 135,472.52 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 136,051.25 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 137,206.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 137,936.31 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 137,206.66

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 137,950.08 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 138,410.51 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 138,870.94 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 139,331.37 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Ivy Luong Charge 743.42 140,074.79 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC Charge 578.73 140,653.52 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC Charge 578.73 141,232.25 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Charge 578.73 141,810.98 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Receipt 578.73 141,232.25

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 578.73 141,810.98 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 578.73 141,232.25

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 141,810.98 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 141,232.25

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 141,810.98 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 142,271.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt E0A7-8700 460.43 141,810.98 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt E193-C530 460.43 141,350.55 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt E5B8-BA40 729.65 140,620.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt EC85-E900 578.73 140,042.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt EFBD-2C10 578.73 139,463.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt F462-FC00 578.73 138,884.71 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt F64A-F7E0 578.73 138,305.98 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt F7AE-BEA0 729.65 137,576.33 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt F81D-AFB0 743.42 136,832.91 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt F89C-A800 578.73 136,254.18 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt FA78-0730 578.73 135,675.45 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt FCF6-DA50 578.73 135,096.72 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt FE77-8F50 578.73 134,517.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt FEEC-25E0 743.42 133,774.57 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt FF6D-E840 578.73 133,195.84 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 0262-9C30 743.42 132,452.42 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 0823-F8C0 460.43 131,991.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 0994-EDB0 578.73 131,413.26 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 0A2C-6410 6.93 131,406.33 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 0A2C-6410 1.47 131,404.86 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 0A2C-6410 402.88 131,001.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 0BEF-C000 578.73 130,423.25 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 0FA9-19E0 578.73 129,844.52 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 1029-BBD0 578.73 129,265.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 1570-5CE0 578.73 128,687.06 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 166F-0750 578.73 128,108.33 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 1909-CE50 578.73 127,529.60 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 1A8F-2880 578.73 126,950.87 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 214D-77D0 123.56 126,827.31 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 214D-77D0 393.39 126,433.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 26A0-BC60 1,155.41 125,278.51 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 274B-5320 578.73 124,699.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 27BB-20E0 460.43 124,239.35 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 296B-DE60 411.28 123,828.07 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 2A6C-93F0 578.73 123,249.34 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 2AF2-2660 743.42 122,505.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 2B6F-8350 578.73 121,927.19 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 2BED-6E60 191.03 121,736.16 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 2BED-6E60 325.92 121,410.24 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 2C68-FD50 578.73 120,831.51 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 2D01-A780 729.65 120,101.86 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 2F87-3710 62.05 120,039.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 2F87-3710 681.37 119,358.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 302E-D610 460.43 118,898.01 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 325D-2FC0 729.65 118,168.36 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 33DA-7F50 578.73 117,589.63 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 3457-B730 6.93 117,582.70 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 3457-B730 1.47 117,581.23 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 3457-B730 402.88 117,178.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 3560-1FF0 578.73 116,599.62 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 39ED-57C0 1,131.96 115,467.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 3AE5-DEC0 460.43 115,007.23 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 428B-6570 61.78 114,945.45 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 45FE-BF90 976.95 113,968.50 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 4700-84B0 729.65 113,238.85 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 4845-B700 578.73 112,660.12 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 48F2-3D70 729.65 111,930.47 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 4982-91A0 578.73 111,351.74 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 5057-93C0 743.42 110,608.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 529F-4650 578.73 110,029.59 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 532B-0810 578.73 109,450.86 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 543D-7730 460.43 108,990.43 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 5568-6BD0 460.43 108,530.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 56A5-A8B0 578.73 107,951.27 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 5892-19D0 578.73 107,372.54 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 59C2-C8F0 578.73 106,793.81 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 5AD2-CC70 743.42 106,050.39 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 6025-6490 743.42 105,306.97 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith CC receipt 619E-B860 578.73 104,728.24 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 6D10-C160 578.73 104,149.51 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6EBA-4110 578.73 103,570.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 722E-FB20 578.73 102,992.05 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 734E-EB30 578.73 102,413.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 7604-96B0 743.42 101,669.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 7C4E-A6E0 729.65 100,940.25 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 8071-C740 578.73 100,361.52 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 8818-E2F0 1,155.41 99,206.11 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 8B3A-EED0 743.42 98,462.69 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 8BC0-7970 578.73 97,883.96 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green eCheck receipt 8D30-3480 460.43 97,423.53 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC eCheck receipt 8E33-8B50 578.73 96,844.80 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 9401-5240 460.43 96,384.37 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 97,385.80

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 96,384.37

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 97,723.85

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 96,384.37

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 97,413.84

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 96,384.37

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 96,483.80
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 96,384.37

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 96,514.39

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 96,384.37

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 96,584.25

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 96,384.37

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 1.00 96,385.37

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 1.00 96,384.37

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 85CF-5FF0 460.43 95,923.94 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt 639F-ABF0 460.43 95,463.51 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 3D99-12A0 578.73 94,884.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt F0AF-E210 578.73 94,306.05 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 0A51-6380 578.73 93,727.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 6880 5,300.00 99,027.32 Rental Income 10/2022 /
Digital Sign Rental Income
10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 6880 5,300.00 93,727.32 Rental Income 10/2022 /
Digital Sign Rental Income
10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 94,306.05 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Charge 729.65 95,035.70 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 1E15-B000 460.43 94,575.27 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt D1E5-3C80 578.73 93,996.54 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt D268-83C0 578.73 93,417.81 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt D4AB-D7F0 460.43 92,957.38 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt D698-B710 578.73 92,378.65 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt D813-8D30 578.73 91,799.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt DA39-1550 460.43 91,339.49 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Ivy Luong eCheck receipt DD89-AB30 743.42 90,596.07 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Timothy Reynolds eCheck receipt DE71-BD10 578.73 90,017.34 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt DF9C-2F70 578.73 89,438.61 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt CC20-AAB0 578.73 88,859.88 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 300D-00B0 578.73 88,281.15 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt D882-B600 455.87 87,825.28 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 4AAC-EC70 460.43 87,364.85 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 4BD6-DED0 729.65 86,635.20 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 4C76-8B80 729.65 85,905.55 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 4F40-2C00 460.43 85,445.12 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 407.82 85,852.94 09/28

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 407.82 85,445.12 09/28

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 44E5-49E0 578.73 84,866.39 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4396 2,800.00 87,666.39 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4396 2,800.00 84,866.39 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 09/2022

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 710



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5214 39.07 84,827.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5214 477.88 84,349.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6243 460.43 83,889.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5012 578.73 83,310.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Receipt 1208 191.03 83,119.25 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1166 519.17 82,600.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11691 976.95 81,623.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 733 578.73 81,044.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 21032112 578.73 80,465.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 20799323 729.65 79,736.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885154 578.72 79,157.30 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 20598137 460.43 78,696.87 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 20491275 729.65 77,967.22 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6985 578.73 77,388.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 6DF7-4E40 578.73 76,809.76 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 466.08 77,275.84 09/29

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 466.08 76,809.76 09/29

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 20353325 578.73 76,231.03 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt CEA3-AC30 578.73 75,652.30 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt D0CD-F390 578.73 75,073.57 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt D143-C050 729.65 74,343.92 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt D1C2-F320 729.65 73,614.27 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt D2B7-0070 729.65 72,884.62 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt D72D-87E0 460.43 72,424.19 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt D7EE-76F0 578.73 71,845.46 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 6E07-09B0 578.73 71,266.73 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 70,688.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 10/2022 729.65 69,958.35 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 69,379.62 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 10/2022 729.65 68,649.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 68,071.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 67,492.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 66,913.78 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 66,335.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 65,756.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 10/2022 729.65 65,026.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 64,447.94 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 63,869.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 63,290.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 62,711.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 62,133.02 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 61,554.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 60,975.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 60,396.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 10/2022 729.65 59,667.18 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 10/2022 729.65 58,937.53 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 58,358.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 57,780.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 10/2022 460.43 57,319.64 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 10/2022 578.73 56,740.91 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 10/2022 460.43 56,280.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 10/2022 977.46 55,303.02 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 10/2022 977.46 54,325.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 10/2022 1,155.41 53,170.15 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Receipt 159946 578.73 52,591.42 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Charge 5,208.57 57,799.99 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Receipt 5,208.57 52,591.42

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Receipt 159934 729.65 51,861.77 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC eCheck receipt 323C-6090 578.73 51,283.04 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt AC26-1360 729.65 50,553.39 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt AE91-5350 578.73 49,974.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt AF2C-1070 729.65 49,245.01 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt B443-DF70 460.43 48,784.58 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt B659-F390 578.73 48,205.85 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 699.12 48,904.97 09/30

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 699.12 48,205.85 09/30

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,921.71 50,127.56 10/01

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,921.71 48,205.85 10/01

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,165.20 49,371.05 10/02

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,165.20 48,205.85 10/02

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

CC receipt 45F8-9EF0 460.43 47,745.42 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 480.00 48,225.42 09/29-10/02

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 480.00 47,745.42 09/29-10/02

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt 8F57-B670 578.73 47,166.69 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 728.25 47,894.94 10/03

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 728.25 47,166.69 10/03

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 1DCD-64A0 578.73 46,587.96 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 2390-96A0 729.65 45,858.31 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Johnny White CC receipt 7B51-2B40 743.42 45,114.89 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 272 8.68 45,106.21 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 272 17.36 45,088.85 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 272 552.69 44,536.16 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 273 26.04 44,510.12 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 273 552.69 43,957.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 274 26.04 43,931.39 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 274 552.69 43,378.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 350 578.73 42,799.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1074 79.36 42,720.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt 013E-4DD0 578.73 42,141.88 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 5B63-56C0 1,131.96 41,009.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 6002-9210 578.73 40,431.19 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 608A-B890 460.43 39,970.76 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 6298-C550 460.43 39,510.33 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 509.77 40,020.10 10/04

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 509.77 39,510.33 10/04

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Janea Parr Receipt 160014 578.73 38,931.60 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 8.94 38,922.66 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 17.62 38,905.04 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 26.31 38,878.73 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 17.49 38,861.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 578.73 38,282.51 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 578.73 37,703.78 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/08/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 6260-A950 578.73 37,125.05 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 85F0-7040 11.32 37,113.73 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 85F0-7040 11.29 37,102.44 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 85F0-7040 641.45 36,460.99 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 8889-57B0 743.42 35,717.57 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/08/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 8C88-3EF0 729.65 34,987.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/09/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 804B-F410 743.42 34,244.50 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt D7FB-FB80 578.73 33,665.77 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt D886-F770 743.42 32,922.35 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt DEBE-E910 79.36 32,842.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt DF34-5EF0 578.73 32,264.26 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt E31A-3C50 460.43 31,803.83 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC eCheck receipt E3D3-59E0 578.73 31,225.10 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 31,233.78 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 8.68 31,242.46 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 26.04 31,268.50 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 31,277.18 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 69.45 31,346.63 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 65.58 31,412.21 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 8.93 31,421.14 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 69.45 31,490.59 Interest October 2022
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Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 55.25 31,545.84 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.52 31,551.36 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 7.77 31,559.13 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 3.02 31,562.15 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 7.77 31,569.92 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 12.68 31,582.60 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 8.68 31,591.28 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,004.98 32,596.26 10/05

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,004.98 31,591.28 10/05

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996299 729.65 30,861.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 21743155 578.53 30,283.10 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 21743156 459.43 29,823.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 21443402 8.68 29,814.99 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 21443402 570.05 29,244.94 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2936777528 8.68 29,236.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2936777528 570.05 28,666.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,194.33 29,860.54 10/06

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,194.33 28,666.21 10/06

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 5631-4310 100.85 28,565.36 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,048.68 29,614.04 10/07

Grand 10/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,048.68 28,565.36 10/07
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,417.34 30,982.70 10/08

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 2,417.34 28,565.36 10/08

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,310.85 29,876.21 10/09

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,310.85 28,565.36 10/09

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,048.23 29,613.59 10/10

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 1,048.23 28,565.36 10/10

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 300.00 28,865.36 10/03-10/07

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 300.00 28,565.36 10/03-10/07

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 28,944.05 10/11

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 28,565.36 10/11

Grand
Panama

10/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt C6A5-4450 8.68 28,556.68 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt C6A5-4450 578.73 27,977.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt C942-CFC0 8.68 27,969.27 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt C942-CFC0 578.73 27,390.54 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 757.38 28,147.92 10/12

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 757.38 27,390.54 10/12

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 30.00 27,420.54 Chargeback Credit

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 30.00 27,390.54 Chargeback Credit

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 902.58 28,293.12 10/13

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 902.58 27,390.54 10/13
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Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 225509 7.50 27,398.04 ATM Vending 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 225509 7.50 27,390.54 ATM Vending 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985713 220.02 27,610.56 Ice Vending 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985713 220.02 27,390.54 Ice Vending 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 29C2-60F0 8.68 27,381.86 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 29C2-60F0 578.73 26,803.13 1-4HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5219 100.85 26,702.28 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 495.21 27,197.49 10/16

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 495.21 26,702.28 10/16

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 684.55 27,386.83 10/14

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 684.55 26,702.28 10/14

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 728.25 27,430.53 10/15

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 728.25 26,702.28 10/15

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 145.65 26,847.93 10/17

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 145.65 26,702.28 10/17

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 010 8.93 26,693.35 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 010 16.55 26,676.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 010 553.25 26,123.55 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 011 25.48 26,098.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 320.42 26,418.49 10/18

Grand 10/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 320.42 26,098.07 10/18
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000429617 70.43 26,168.50 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000429617 70.43 26,098.07 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000427089 231.57 26,329.64 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000427089 231.57 26,098.07 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 669.97 26,768.04 10/19

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 669.97 26,098.07 10/19

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 495.21 26,593.28 10/20

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 495.21 26,098.07 10/20

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 516.95 26,615.02 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 26,098.07

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 7361-65F0 5.52 26,092.55 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 7361-65F0 368.30 25,724.25 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 553.01 26,277.26 10/21

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 553.01 25,724.25 10/21

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 233.04 25,957.29 10/22

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 233.04 25,724.25 10/22

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 26,102.94 10/23

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 25,724.25 10/23

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 690.00 26,414.25 10/08-10/22

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 690.00 25,724.25 10/08-10/22
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Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 25,782.51 10/24

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 25,724.25 10/24

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 143575 119.42 25,843.67 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 143575 119.42 25,724.25 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 6269-1210 3.02 25,721.23 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 6269-1210 201.33 25,519.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 25,694.68 10/25

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 25,519.90 10/25

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 25,723.81 10/26

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 25,519.90 10/26

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.07 25,635.97 10/27

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.07 25,519.90 10/27

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 2,225.00 23,294.90 Water Remediation Inside
Unit - Homeowner Paid -
Credit

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt F2DC-BE20 7.77 23,287.13 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt F2DC-BE20 57.55 23,229.58 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt F2DC-BE20 460.43 22,769.15 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 JE 8832 2,225.00 24,994.15 AR Adjustment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 24,794.27

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 24,664.25
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 24,564.82

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 23,535.35

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 22,195.87

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 21,194.44

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 21,924.09 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 21,194.44

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 21,773.17 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 22,351.90 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 21,773.17

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 22,351.90 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 23,081.55 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 23,660.28 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 24,239.01 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 24,817.74 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 25,547.39 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 26,126.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 26,704.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 27,283.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 27,862.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 28,441.04 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 27,862.31

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 28,591.96 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 29,321.61 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 29,900.34 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 30,479.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Receipt 578.73 29,900.34

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 30,479.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 29,900.34

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 30,479.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 31,057.80 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 31,636.53 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 32,215.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 31,636.53

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 32,215.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 321.27 31,893.99

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 257.46 31,636.53

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 32,366.18 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 32,944.91 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 33,523.64 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 32,944.91
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 33,523.64 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 34,102.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 34,681.10 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 35,259.83 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 35,838.56 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 35,259.83

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 35,838.56 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 36,568.21 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 37,297.86 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 36,568.21

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 37,146.94 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 37,725.67 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 38,304.40 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 38,883.13 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 39,461.86 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 40,040.59 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 39,461.86

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 40,040.59 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 40,770.24 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 41,348.97 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 724



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 41,927.70 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 42,506.43 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 67.31 42,439.12

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 43,017.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 267.64 42,750.21

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 311.09 42,439.12

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 43,017.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 42,439.12

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 43,017.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 43,747.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 43,095.74

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 43,017.85

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 43,596.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 44,175.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 44,754.04 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 45,332.77 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 45,911.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 45,332.77

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 46,062.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 46,641.15 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 47,219.88 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 46,641.15

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 47,219.88 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 47,949.53 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 48,528.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 49,257.91 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 48,528.26

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 49,106.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 49,685.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 49,685.71

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 50,264.44 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 50,843.17 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 51,421.90 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 52,000.63 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 52,730.28 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 53,309.01 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 53,887.74 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 54,617.39 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 53,887.74

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 54,466.47 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 53,887.74
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 54,466.47 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 55,045.20 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 55,623.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 56,202.66 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 55,623.93

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 56,202.66 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 56,781.39 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 57,511.04 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 58,089.77 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 58,668.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 59,247.23 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 58,668.50

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 59,247.23 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 58,668.50

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 59,247.23 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 59,976.88 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 60,706.53 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 59,976.88

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 60,555.61 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 553.25 60,002.36

Grand 11/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 60,581.09 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 61,310.74 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 62,040.39 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 62,619.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 63,197.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 63,776.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 64,355.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 65,487.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 64,355.31

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 65,332.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 64,355.31

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 65,487.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 66,230.69 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 66,809.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 67,552.84 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 66,809.42

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 67,269.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 66,809.42

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 67,388.15 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 66,809.42

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 67,269.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 66,809.42

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 67,269.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 67,848.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 68,309.01 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 67,848.58

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 68,309.01 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 67,848.58

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 68,309.01 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 67,848.58

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 68,309.01 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 68,769.44 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 69,229.87 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 68,769.44

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 69,348.17 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 68,769.44

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 69,229.87 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 69,690.30 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 70,433.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 69,690.30

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 70,150.73 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 69,690.30
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 70,269.03 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 71,012.45 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 70,269.03

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 70,729.46 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 71,308.19 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.20 71,307.99

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 71,768.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 72,347.15 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 0.02 72,347.13

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 72,925.86 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 73,669.28 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 74,412.70 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 74,873.13 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 75,333.56 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 75,793.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 76,537.41 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 76,997.84 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Receipt 86.61 76,911.23

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 77,489.96 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 76,911.23
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 77,489.96 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 78,068.69 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 78,529.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 78,989.55 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 78,529.12

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 79,272.54 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 78,529.12

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 79,107.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 79,568.28 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 80,028.71 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 80,489.14 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 81,067.87 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 81,528.30 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 81,067.87

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 81,811.29 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 82,788.75 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 81,811.29

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 82,966.70 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 827.72 82,138.98

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 83,116.44 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark Charge 977.46 84,093.90 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Culbertson Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 85,249.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 86,226.77 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 85,249.31

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 85,828.04 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 86,406.77 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 86,985.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 87,564.23 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 88,142.96 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 87,564.23

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 88,024.66 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 88,768.08 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 89,228.51 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 89,807.24 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 90,385.97 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 90,964.70 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 91,708.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 92,286.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 93,016.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 92,286.85

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 92,865.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 732



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 92,286.85

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 92,865.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 93,444.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 94,023.04 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 93,444.31

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 94,023.04 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 94,601.77 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 94,023.04

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 94,483.47 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 94,023.04

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 94,601.77 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 95,180.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 94,601.77

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 95,180.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 95,759.23 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 96,736.18 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 95,759.23

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 96,219.66 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 96,963.08 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 96,219.66

Grand 11/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 97,375.07 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 97,953.80 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 98,532.53 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 99,111.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 98,532.53

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 99,111.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 99,067.05

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 98,532.53

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 99,275.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 100,005.60 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 99,275.95

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 99,854.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 99,275.95

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 99,854.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 100,584.33 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 99,854.68

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 100,433.41 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 99,854.68

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 100,433.41 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 101,012.14 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 101,741.79 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 101,012.14

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 101,212.02 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 101,342.04 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 101,441.47 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 102,470.94 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 103,810.42 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 104,811.85 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 105,390.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 104,811.85

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 105,541.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 106,001.93 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 106,462.36 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 107,041.09 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 106,462.36

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 107,192.01 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 107,770.74 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 108,231.17 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 108,974.59 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 108,231.17

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 108,974.59 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 108,310.53

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 108,889.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 109,618.91 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 110,079.34 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 110,539.77 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 111,118.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 110,539.77

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 111,118.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 110,539.77

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 111,283.19 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 111,861.92 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 111,283.19

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 112,026.61 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 112,605.34 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 113,184.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 112,605.34

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 113,184.07 November 2022

Grand 11/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 112,605.34
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 113,184.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 112,605.34

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 113,348.76 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 114,480.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 115,210.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 114,480.72

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 115,059.45 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 116,036.40 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 115,059.45

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 115,519.88 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 116,249.53 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 116,828.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 117,406.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 116,828.26

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 117,406.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 118,136.64 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 118,866.29 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 119,595.94 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 120,056.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 119,595.94
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 120,056.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 119,595.94

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 120,727.90 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 119,595.94

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 120,056.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 120,786.02 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 121,529.44 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 584.70 120,944.74

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 121,921.69 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 122,382.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 121,921.69

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 122,500.42 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 121,921.69

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 122,500.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 123,230.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 123,973.49 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 124,552.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 123,973.49

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 124,552.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 123,973.49

Grand 11/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 124,433.92 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 125,012.65 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 125,591.38 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 126,321.03 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 125,591.38

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 126,334.80 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 126,795.23 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 126,334.80

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 127,078.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 127,656.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 127,078.22

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 127,656.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 128,235.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 128,965.33 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 129,544.06 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 128,965.33

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 129,708.75 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 128,965.33

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 129,544.06 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Receipt 578.73 128,965.33

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 129,425.76 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 128,965.33

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 129,425.76 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 130,004.49 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 130,583.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 131,312.87 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 131,773.30 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 132,352.03 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 132,812.46 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 132,352.03

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 132,812.46 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 1.20 132,811.26

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 133,271.69 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 133,850.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 133,271.69

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 134,015.11 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 133,271.69

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 133,850.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 133,271.69

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 133,850.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 134,429.15 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 133,850.42
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 134,429.15 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 134,889.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 134,429.15

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 135,007.88 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 135,737.53 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 136,316.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 578.73 135,737.53

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 136,316.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 136,894.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 137,473.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Receipt 578.73 136,894.99

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 138,050.40 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 138,780.05 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 138,050.40

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 138,793.82 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 139,254.25 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 139,714.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Receipt 460.43 139,254.25

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 139,714.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ivy Luong Charge 743.42 140,458.10 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC Charge 578.73 141,036.83 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC Charge 578.73 141,615.56 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Charge 578.73 142,194.29 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 578.73 142,773.02 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 578.73 142,194.29

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 142,773.02 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 143,351.75 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 143,812.18 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Charge 729.65 144,541.83 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Receipt 729.65 143,812.18

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 144,390.91 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 143,812.18

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Janea Parr Charge 578.73 144,390.91 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brogan Living Trust Charge 578.73 144,969.64 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brogan Living Trust Receipt 578.73 144,390.91

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel & Tonia Gilbert Charge 578.73 144,969.64 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 59FA-94F0 729.65 144,239.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 5AC2-EA40 460.43 143,779.56 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 5B31-62D0 460.43 143,319.13 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 5B95-B3C0 578.73 142,740.40 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt 5CA1-6200 578.73 142,161.67 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Janea Parr eCheck receipt 5D43-F310 578.73 141,582.94 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 5DD4-55A0 460.43 141,122.51 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 5E3D-0E90 578.73 140,543.78 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 5EA8-1660 729.65 139,814.13 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 5F1C-3A20 743.42 139,070.71 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 5F8B-1C50 578.73 138,491.98 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 6018-6790 578.73 137,913.25 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 6090-FB00 578.73 137,334.52 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 60FF-5A40 578.73 136,755.79 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6171-AB60 743.42 136,012.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 61E1-6570 578.73 135,433.64 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Donald Keffer CC receipt 62C1-4B70 743.42 134,690.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 63AD-5650 460.43 134,229.79 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 642F-2D00 578.73 133,651.06 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64A7-26C0 7.77 133,643.29 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64A7-26C0 57.55 133,585.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64A7-26C0 345.96 133,239.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 650A-8070 578.73 132,661.05 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 65E5-A770 578.73 132,082.32 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 6658-D890 578.73 131,503.59 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 6836-9E10 578.73 130,924.86 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 691E-28E0 578.73 130,346.13 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 6AAF-FEB0 578.73 129,767.40 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 6B31-8F30 578.73 129,188.67 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 6CF8-7770 185.34 129,003.33 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 6CF8-7770 331.61 128,671.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 6E3E-BB50 1,155.41 127,516.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 6EAD-8AB0 578.73 126,937.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 6F21-61C0 460.43 126,477.15 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 6FBD-F030 49.15 126,428.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 6FBD-F030 362.13 126,065.87 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 7098-4720 578.73 125,487.14 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 711E-FA90 743.42 124,743.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 7182-1830 578.73 124,164.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 71F1-5770 61.78 124,103.21 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 71F1-5770 455.17 123,648.04 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 7272-64D0 578.73 123,069.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 72D6-C6E0 729.65 122,339.66 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 733E-08C0 62.05 122,277.61 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 733E-08C0 681.37 121,596.24 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 73AD-8A40 460.43 121,135.81 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 742D-48A0 729.65 120,406.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 74C5-32D0 578.73 119,827.43 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 7540-0DA0 460.43 119,367.00 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 75AA-1190 578.73 118,788.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 786C-3540 1,131.96 117,656.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 7973-1800 460.43 117,195.88 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 7BA7-1050 976.95 116,218.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 7C16-4630 729.65 115,489.28 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 7C78-8810 578.73 114,910.55 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 7D61-FBC0 729.65 114,180.90 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7DD6-CBF0 578.73 113,602.17 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 7E3E-0880 743.42 112,858.75 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 7ED9-8C20 578.73 112,280.02 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 7F64-B3A0 578.73 111,701.29 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 7FD6-E420 460.43 111,240.86 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 80F5-C460 460.43 110,780.43 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 828F-62F0 578.73 110,201.70 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 832D-BEC0 578.73 109,622.97 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 83B3-01C0 578.73 109,044.24 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 8421-FE90 743.42 108,300.82 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 85B6-DB90 743.42 107,557.40 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 86F8-2F30 578.73 106,978.67 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 8768-D4D0 578.73 106,399.94 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 8898-A860 578.73 105,821.21 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 88FD-6BD0 578.73 105,242.48 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 89BC-DB70 743.42 104,499.06 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 8A1D-5F50 729.65 103,769.41 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 8AC5-7290 578.73 103,190.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 8D52-3570 1,155.41 102,035.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 8DC0-6230 743.42 101,291.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 8E5D-5C00 578.73 100,713.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green eCheck receipt 8EBD-D2E0 460.43 100,252.69 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC eCheck receipt 8F37-4EC0 578.73 99,673.96 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 909E-4EC0 460.43 99,213.53 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel & Tonia Gilbert eCheck receipt 9278-E380 578.73 98,634.80 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 99,636.23

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 98,634.80

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 99,974.28

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 98,634.80
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 99,664.27

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 98,634.80

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 98,734.23

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 98,634.80

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 98,764.82

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 98,634.80

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 98,834.68

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 98,634.80

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Receipt 578.73 99,213.53

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Receipt 578.73 98,634.80

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 6674-0AA0 8.68 98,626.12 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 6674-0AA0 17.36 98,608.76 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 6674-0AA0 26.04 98,582.72 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 6674-0AA0 539.67 98,043.05 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 0348-3150 578.73 97,464.32 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt AEC8-20C0 460.43 97,003.89 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt 5145-B010 460.43 96,543.46 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 6897 5,300.00 101,843.46 Rental Income 11/2022 /
Digital Sign 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 6897 5,300.00 96,543.46 Rental Income 11/2022 /
Digital Sign 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt BA31-F020 460.43 96,083.03 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt DF9D-1A40 247.12 95,835.91 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt D213-9F90 578.73 95,257.18 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 27115156 578.73 94,678.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 26968753 729.65 93,948.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885155 578.72 93,370.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 26842753 460.43 92,909.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 26775463 729.65 92,180.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 26689034 578.71 91,601.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 27408143 8.68 91,592.61 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 27408143 508.27 91,084.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5220 578.73 90,505.61 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton CC receipt 6106-C520 578.73 89,926.88 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt 73A3-F010 578.73 89,348.15 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995298 578.73 88,769.42 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin Charge 460.43 89,229.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Johnny White CC receipt C701-FBD0 743.42 88,486.43 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt 144E-D700 578.73 87,907.70 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt 1526-0D10 578.73 87,328.97 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt 1623-25B0 460.43 86,868.54 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 1776-9210 578.73 86,289.81 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 17E1-0630 578.73 85,711.08 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 185D-8260 460.43 85,250.65 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Ivy Luong eCheck receipt 19E4-5110 743.42 84,507.23 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Timothy Reynolds eCheck receipt 1A51-4910 578.73 83,928.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt 1AD2-D110 578.73 83,349.77 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 291.30 83,641.07 10/29

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 291.30 83,349.77 10/29

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 83,524.55 10/30

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 83,349.77 10/30

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 83,466.29 10/31

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 83,349.77 10/31

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 195.00 83,544.77 10/23-10/31

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 195.00 83,349.77 10/23-10/31

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1078 79.36 83,270.41 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 744 578.73 82,691.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 9CA2-D110 578.73 82,112.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 2D96-20A0 460.43 81,652.52 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 2E7A-3460 729.65 80,922.87 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 749



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Lois Paglione eCheck receipt 2F25-AC40 729.65 80,193.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 30E0-C9A0 460.43 79,732.79 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 145.20 79,877.99 11/01

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 145.20 79,732.79 11/01

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 62D3-FAA0 578.73 79,154.06 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt 36BF-2440 578.73 78,575.33 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 3AD0-2A90 578.73 77,996.60 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 16AB-B900 729.65 77,266.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt 8A7D-8E40 578.73 76,688.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt 8BAA-5150 578.73 76,109.49 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt 8C23-28F0 729.65 75,379.84 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt 8CC6-C940 729.65 74,650.19 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt 8D49-0820 729.65 73,920.54 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt 8DB5-5CD0 460.43 73,460.11 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt 8E3D-14A0 578.73 72,881.38 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 60.00 72,941.38 Chargeback Credit

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 60.00 72,881.38 11/01

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 60.00 72,941.38 Chargeback Credit

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 60.00 72,881.38

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4398 2,800.00 75,681.38 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 11/2022

Grand 11/04/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4398 2,800.00 72,881.38 Real Estate Office Rental +
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Panama Digital Sign 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 72,302.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 11/2022 729.65 71,573.00 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 70,994.27 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 11/2022 729.65 70,264.62 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 69,685.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 69,107.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 68,528.43 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 67,949.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 67,370.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 11/2022 729.65 66,641.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 66,062.59 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 65,483.86 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 64,905.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 64,326.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 63,747.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 63,168.94 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 62,590.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 62,011.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 11/2022 729.65 61,281.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 11/2022 729.65 60,552.18 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 59,973.45 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 59,394.72 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 11/2022 460.43 58,934.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 11/2022 578.73 58,355.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 11/2022 460.43 57,895.13 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 11/2022 977.46 56,917.67 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 11/2022 977.46 55,940.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 11/2022 1,155.41 54,784.80 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 0027964078 578.73 54,206.07 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0027958531 459.23 53,746.84 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 0000996316 729.65 53,017.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt F99F-9CA0 578.73 52,438.46 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 1,485.00 53,923.46 Legal Fees 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 1,485.00 55,408.46 Legal Fees 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Chad Wade Charge 1,105.00 56,513.46 Legal Fees 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0027958530 578.53 55,934.93 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 5456-5860 578.73 55,356.20 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 550D-3C10 729.65 54,626.55 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 5776-E8C0 460.43 54,166.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/05/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 58B9-9260 578.73 53,587.39 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/05/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 2527-4350 578.73 53,008.66 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt B941-7F50 578.73 52,429.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/06/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt BA89-BB00 729.65 51,700.28 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 61BC-E460 1,131.96 50,568.32 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 640A-2160 578.73 49,989.59 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 64CA-1660 460.43 49,529.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 6575-96A0 460.43 49,068.73 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt 6620-7CB0 578.73 48,490.00 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt 9288-8FA0 578.73 47,911.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 351 578.73 47,332.54 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1810 578.73 46,753.81 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 2201 578.73 46,175.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2954038760 8.68 46,166.40 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2954038760 570.05 45,596.35 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2742 729.65 44,866.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2742 460.43 44,406.27 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 8AF8-08D0 12.68 44,393.59 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 8AF8-08D0 101.97 44,291.62 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt 8AF8-08D0 549.41 43,742.21 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt 8C14-A370 743.42 42,998.79 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Roger Fields eCheck receipt 8EB3-D8E0 729.65 42,269.14 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 7C80-3380 578.73 41,690.41 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt 8373-3A80 460.43 41,229.98 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/09/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.46 41,433.44 11/02

Grand
Panama

11/09/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.46 41,229.98 11/02

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt C30B-4AB0 578.73 40,651.25 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt C3A5-4900 743.42 39,907.83 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt C41D-60E0 158.72 39,749.11 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt C50B-63D0 578.73 39,170.38 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC eCheck receipt C68E-8300 578.73 38,591.65 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin Receipt 6576 460.43 38,131.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 5.13 38,126.09

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt 7698-E620 578.73 37,547.36 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 37,605.62 11/03

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 37,547.36 11/03

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 270.00 37,817.36 11/01-11/04

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 270.00 37,547.36 11/01-11/04

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

CC receipt 9948-5120 8.68 37,538.68 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

CC receipt 9948-5120 578.73 36,959.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

CC receipt 9948-5120 578.73 36,381.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 36,389.90 Interest November 2022

Grand 11/11/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 8.68 36,398.58 Interest November 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 26.63 36,425.21 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 36,433.89 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 8.68 36,442.57 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 7.67 36,450.24 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 9.07 36,459.31 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 78.13 36,537.44 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 76.53 36,613.97 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 78.13 36,692.10 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 62.16 36,754.26 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 36,765.41 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.61 36,771.02 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.62 36,779.64 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 4.92 36,784.56 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 14.06 36,798.62 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 36,915.14 11/04

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 36,798.62 11/04

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 407.82 37,206.44 11/05

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 407.82 36,798.62 11/05

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 233.04 37,031.66 11/06

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 233.04 36,798.62 11/06
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Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 36,973.40 11/07

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 36,798.62 11/07

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 87.39 36,886.01 11/07

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 87.39 36,798.62 11/07

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1184 7.67 36,790.95 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1184 503.75 36,287.20 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 228512 15.50 36,302.70 ATM Vending 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 CORD Financial Services Receipt 228512 15.50 36,287.20 ATM Vending 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 78BD-25C0 11.15 36,276.05 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/15/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 78BD-25C0 743.42 35,532.63 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 47B9-DC30 8.68 35,523.95 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 47B9-DC30 578.73 34,945.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 4909-E640 8.68 34,936.54 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 4909-E640 578.73 34,357.81 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 34,474.33 11/08

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 34,357.81 11/08

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 34,532.59 11/09

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 34,357.81 11/09

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 34,474.33 11/10

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 34,357.81 11/10

Grand 11/18/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985780 115.06 34,472.87 Ice Vending 10/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 985780 115.06 34,357.81 Ice Vending 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7215-D690 8.68 34,349.13 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 7215-D690 578.73 33,770.40 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 553.47 34,323.87 11/11

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 553.47 33,770.40 11/11

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 260.43 34,030.83 11/12

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 260.43 33,770.40 11/12

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 145.65 33,916.05 11/13

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 145.65 33,770.40 11/13

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 33,828.66 11/14

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 33,770.40 11/14

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 33,974.31 11/15

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 33,770.40 11/15

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 275 9.07 33,761.33 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 275 26.04 33,735.29 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 275 569.66 33,165.63 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 276 9.07 33,156.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000434692 52.68 33,209.24 Vending Machine 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000434692 52.68 33,156.56 Vending Machine 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000432160 135.50 33,292.06 Vending Machine 10/2022
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Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Receipt 9000432160 135.50 33,156.56 Vending Machine 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 145.65 33,302.21 11/16

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 145.65 33,156.56 11/16

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 33,273.08 11/18

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 262.17 33,535.25 11/17

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 33,418.73 11/18

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 262.17 33,156.56 11/19

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 8BCC-3FE0 5.61 33,150.95 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 8BCC-3FE0 373.82 32,777.13 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 5216-E760 4.92 32,772.21 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 5216-E760 327.69 32,444.52 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 262.17 32,706.69 11/19

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 728.25 33,434.94 11/20

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 33,609.72 11/21

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 262.17 33,347.55 11/19

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 728.25 32,619.30 11/20

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 32,444.52 11/21

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1192 7.67 32,436.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 350.00 32,086.85 Credit for reverse
engineering door repairs
completed and structural
restoration and Deep
Cleanings
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Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 32,465.54 11/22

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 378.69 32,086.85 11/22

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 180.00 32,266.85 11/05-11/27

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit
(Transfer)

180.00 32,086.85 11/05-11/27

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 1,465.05 33,551.90 Legal Fees

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 1,005.00 34,556.90 Legal Fees

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 1,005.00 35,561.90 Legal Fees

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Chad Wade Charge 1,110.00 36,671.90 Legal Fees

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 36,472.02

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 36,342.00

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 36,242.57

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 35,213.10

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 33,873.62

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 32,872.19

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 33,601.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 32,872.19

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 33,450.92 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 34,029.65 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 33,450.92

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 34,029.65 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 34,759.30 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 35,338.03 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 35,916.76 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 36,495.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 37,225.14 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 37,803.87 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 38,382.60 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 38,961.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 39,540.06 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 40,118.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 39,540.06

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 40,269.71 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 40,999.36 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 41,578.09 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 42,156.82 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 42,735.55 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 42,156.82

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 42,735.55 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 43,314.28 December 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 760



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 43,893.01 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 44,471.74 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 45,050.47 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 421.27 44,629.20

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 157.46 44,471.74

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 45,201.39 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 45,780.12 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 46,358.85 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 45,780.12

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 46,358.85 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 46,937.58 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 47,516.31 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Receipt 578.73 46,937.58

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 47,516.31 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 48,095.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 47,516.31

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 48,095.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 48,824.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 729.65 48,095.04

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 48,824.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 48,095.04

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 48,673.77 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 49,252.50 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 49,831.23 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 50,409.96 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 50,988.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 50,409.96

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 50,988.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 51,718.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 52,297.07 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 52,875.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 53,454.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 571.06 52,883.47

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 53,462.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 267.64 53,194.56

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 311.09 52,883.47

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 53,462.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 52,883.47

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 53,462.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 54,191.85 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 53,540.09
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 53,462.20

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 54,040.93 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 54,619.66 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 54,040.93

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 54,619.66 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 55,198.39 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 569.66 54,628.73

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 55,207.46 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 54,628.73

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 55,358.38 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 55,937.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 56,515.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 55,937.11

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 56,515.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 57,245.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 57,824.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 58,553.87 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 57,824.22

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 58,402.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 58,981.68 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 58,981.67

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 59,560.40 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 60,139.13 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 60,717.86 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 61,296.59 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 62,026.24 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 62,604.97 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 63,183.70 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 63,913.35 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 63,183.70

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 63,762.43 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 63,183.70

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 63,762.43 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 64,341.16 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 64,919.89 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 65,498.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 64,919.89

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 65,498.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 66,077.35 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 66,807.00 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 67,385.73 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 67,964.46 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 68,543.19 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 67,964.46

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 68,543.19 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 67,964.46

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 68,543.19 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 69,272.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 70,002.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 69,272.84

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 69,851.57 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 70,430.30 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 71,159.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 71,889.60 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 72,468.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 73,047.06 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 73,625.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 73,047.06

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 73,625.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 74,757.75 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 73,625.79
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 74,602.74 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 73,625.79

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 74,757.75 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 75,501.17 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 76,079.90 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 76,823.32 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 76,079.90

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 76,540.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 76,079.90

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 76,658.63 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 76,079.90

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 76,540.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 76,079.90

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 76,540.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 77,119.06 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 77,579.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 77,119.06

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 77,579.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 77,119.06

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 77,579.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 77,119.06
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 77,579.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 78,039.92 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 78,500.35 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 78,039.92

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 78,618.65 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 78,039.92

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 78,500.35 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 78,960.78 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 79,704.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 78,960.78

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 79,421.21 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 78,960.78

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 79,539.51 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 80,282.93 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 79,539.51

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 79,999.94 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Angie Brooks Receipt 460.43 79,539.51

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 80,118.24 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.20 80,118.04

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 80,578.47 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 81,157.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 0.02 81,157.18

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 81,735.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Receipt 578.73 81,157.18

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 81,900.60 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 82,644.02 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 83,104.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 83,564.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 84,025.31 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lovemore & Senelisiwe
Ncube

Charge 743.42 84,768.73 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 85,229.16 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Receipt 81.00 85,148.16

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 85,726.89 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 85,148.16

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 85,726.89 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 86,305.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 85,726.89

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 86,187.32 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 460.43 85,726.89

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 86,187.32 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 85,726.89
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 86,470.31 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 85,726.89

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 86,305.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 85,726.89

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 86,187.32 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 86,647.75 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 87,108.18 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 87,686.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 88,147.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 87,686.91

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 88,430.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 89,407.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 88,430.33

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 89,585.74 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 699.46 88,886.28

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 89,863.74 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 90,841.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 91,996.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 92,974.07 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 91,996.61
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 92,575.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 93,154.07 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 93,732.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 94,311.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 94,890.26 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 94,311.53

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 94,771.96 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 95,515.38 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 95,975.81 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 96,554.54 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 97,133.27 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 97,712.00 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 98,455.42 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 99,034.15 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 99,763.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 99,034.15

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 99,612.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 99,034.15

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 99,612.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 100,191.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 100,770.34 December 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 770



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 100,191.61

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 100,770.34 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 101,349.07 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 100,770.34

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 101,230.77 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 100,770.34

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 101,349.07 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 101,927.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 102,506.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 103,085.26 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 104,062.21 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 103,085.26

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 103,545.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 104,289.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 103,545.69

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 104,701.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 105,279.83 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 105,858.56 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 106,437.29 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 105,858.56
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 106,437.29 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 106,393.08

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 105,858.56

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 106,601.98 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 107,331.63 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 106,601.98

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 107,180.71 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 106,601.98

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 107,180.71 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 107,910.36 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 107,180.71

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 107,759.44 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 107,180.71

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 107,759.44 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 108,338.17 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 109,067.82 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 108,338.17

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 108,538.05 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 108,668.07 December 2022

Grand 12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort Charge 99.43 108,767.50 December 2022
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Panama Condominium Association,
INC

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 109,796.97 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 111,136.45 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 112,137.88 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 112,716.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 112,137.88

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 112,867.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 113,327.96 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 113,788.39 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 114,367.12 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 113,788.39

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 114,518.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 115,096.77 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 115,557.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 116,300.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 115,557.20

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 116,300.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 115,636.56

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 116,215.29 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 116,944.94 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 117,405.37 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 117,865.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 118,444.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 117,865.80

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 118,444.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 117,865.80

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 118,609.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 119,187.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 118,609.22

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 119,352.64 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 119,931.37 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 120,510.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 119,931.37

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 120,510.10 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 119,931.37

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 120,510.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 119,931.37

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 120,674.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty Charge 1,131.96 121,806.75 December 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 774



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Nwabuonwu Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 122,536.40 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 121,806.75

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 122,385.48 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 123,362.43 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 122,385.48

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 122,845.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 123,575.56 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 124,154.29 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 124,733.02 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 124,154.29

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 124,733.02 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 125,462.67 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 126,192.32 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 126,921.97 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 127,382.40 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 126,921.97

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 127,382.40 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 126,921.97

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 128,053.93 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 126,921.97
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 127,382.40 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 128,112.05 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 128,855.47 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 505.34 128,350.13

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 129,327.08 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 129,787.51 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Reversed Receipt 460.43 129,327.08

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 129,905.81 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 129,327.08

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 129,905.81 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 130,635.46 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 131,378.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 131,957.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 131,378.88

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 131,957.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 131,378.88

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 131,839.31 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 132,418.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 132,996.77 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 133,726.42 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 132,996.77
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 133,740.19 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 134,200.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 133,740.19

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 134,483.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 135,062.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 134,483.61

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 135,062.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 135,641.07 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 136,370.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 136,949.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 136,370.72

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 137,114.14 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 136,370.72

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 136,949.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Receipt 578.73 136,370.72

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 136,831.15 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 136,370.72

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 136,831.15 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 137,409.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 137,988.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 138,449.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 139,027.77 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 139,488.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 139,027.77

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 139,488.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 1.40 139,486.80

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 139,947.23 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 140,525.96 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 139,947.23

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 140,690.65 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 139,947.23

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 140,525.96 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 139,947.23

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 140,525.96 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 141,104.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 140,525.96

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 141,104.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 141,565.12 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 141,104.69

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 141,683.42 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 142,413.07 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 142,991.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 578.73 142,413.07

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 142,991.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 143,570.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 144,149.26 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 145,304.67 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 146,034.32 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 145,304.67

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 146,048.09 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 146,508.52 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 146,968.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 147,429.38 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ivy Luong Charge 743.42 148,172.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC Charge 578.73 148,751.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC Charge 578.73 149,330.26 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Charge 578.73 149,908.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 578.73 150,487.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 578.73 149,908.99

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 150,487.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 151,066.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 151,526.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Charge 729.65 152,256.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Receipt 729.65 151,526.88

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 152,105.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 151,526.88

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Janea Parr Charge 578.73 152,105.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brogan Living Trust Charge 578.73 152,684.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Tonia Gilbert Charge 578.73 153,263.07 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin Charge 460.43 153,723.50 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin Receipt 460.43 153,263.07

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Doucet Rental Real Estate,
LLC

Charge 729.65 153,992.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cynthia Puckett Charge 578.73 154,571.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share eCheck receipt 5A38-97F0 460.43 154,111.02 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward eCheck receipt 5AAD-2D30 729.65 153,381.37 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira eCheck receipt 5B27-CC80 460.43 152,920.94 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 5C4E-9320 578.73 152,342.21 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 5DE3-D650 578.73 151,763.48 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe eCheck receipt 5E55-6F90 729.65 151,033.83 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz eCheck receipt 5ED1-8AE0 743.42 150,290.41 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC eCheck receipt 5F71-FB00 578.73 149,711.68 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey eCheck receipt 5FE5-D330 578.73 149,132.95 December 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 780



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. eCheck receipt 6050-F480 578.73 148,554.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wesley Karr eCheck receipt 60C9-1D50 578.73 147,975.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 612B-F020 743.42 147,232.07 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty eCheck receipt 6193-36A0 578.73 146,653.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Timm eCheck receipt 63C0-9CD0 460.43 146,192.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

CC receipt 642C-7550 578.73 145,614.18 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64BB-7250 8.62 145,605.56 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64BB-7250 114.47 145,491.09 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 64BB-7250 288.19 145,202.90 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

eCheck receipt 653A-9650 578.73 144,624.17 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William Mueller eCheck receipt 662B-F440 578.73 144,045.44 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

CC receipt 66A0-33D0 578.73 143,466.71 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom eCheck receipt 67E3-A7B0 578.73 142,887.98 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. eCheck receipt 68B2-1220 578.73 142,309.25 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday eCheck receipt 6A08-2C50 578.73 141,730.52 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski eCheck receipt 6A7F-2510 578.73 141,151.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 6BDD-0910 578.73 140,573.06 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 6C57-1CF0 516.95 140,056.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher eCheck receipt 6CD8-1A70 1,155.41 138,900.70 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 6D74-F700 578.73 138,321.97 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 6DEE-55E0 460.43 137,861.54 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Crystal, LLC eCheck receipt 6E52-1B70 578.73 137,282.81 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt 6EC6-C740 393.42 136,889.39 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC eCheck receipt 6F42-1170 578.73 136,310.66 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 6FB0-9810 123.56 136,187.10 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney eCheck receipt 6FB0-9810 393.39 135,793.71 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 7017-6200 578.73 135,214.98 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 7098-D5A0 729.65 134,485.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 7165-1490 62.05 134,423.28 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 "808 Escape" eCheck receipt 7165-1490 681.37 133,741.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon eCheck receipt 71E2-F4D0 460.43 133,281.48 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karen Bowyer eCheck receipt 724F-7320 729.65 132,551.83 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC eCheck receipt 72DD-C0A0 578.73 131,973.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rashit Galimov eCheck receipt 7341-F460 460.43 131,512.67 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Meleesa Miley eCheck receipt 741B-FBC0 578.73 130,933.94 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

eCheck receipt 7756-05E0 1,131.96 129,801.98 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin Royer eCheck receipt 783D-1DA0 460.43 129,341.55 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Steve Brown eCheck receipt 7B1B-8E20 976.95 128,364.60 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd eCheck receipt 7B83-3B30 729.65 127,634.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kalo Amundson eCheck receipt 7BE4-4AD0 578.73 127,056.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan eCheck receipt 7C47-30C0 729.65 126,326.57 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7CB7-8460 578.73 125,747.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur eCheck receipt 7D4F-5E50 743.42 125,004.42 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt 7DC0-1800 578.73 124,425.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 7E38-7E80 578.73 123,846.96 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter eCheck receipt 7EB2-6780 460.43 123,386.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 7F0E-4C40 460.43 122,926.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

CC receipt 804E-7910 578.73 122,347.37 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman eCheck receipt 8108-6790 578.73 121,768.64 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Eric Lackey eCheck receipt 8173-98D0 578.73 121,189.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust eCheck receipt 81D5-0200 743.42 120,446.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill eCheck receipt 82BA-B6C0 743.42 119,703.07 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch CC receipt 839F-1360 578.73 119,124.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 842D-8760 578.73 118,545.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt 859F-4020 578.73 117,966.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC CC receipt 8619-7730 578.73 117,388.15 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 8696-BED0 743.42 116,644.73 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Emmett eCheck receipt 8701-CA00 729.65 115,915.08 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

CC receipt 877A-4BC0 578.73 115,336.35 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 892F-5600 1,155.41 114,180.94 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II eCheck receipt 89A2-00A0 743.42 113,437.52 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 8A08-E690 578.73 112,858.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green eCheck receipt 8A7B-5640 460.43 112,398.36 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC eCheck receipt 8AD5-E0B0 578.73 111,819.63 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey eCheck receipt 8C21-9F90 460.43 111,359.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Tonia Gilbert eCheck receipt 8DA2-EAA0 578.73 110,780.47 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Doucet Rental Real Estate,
LLC

eCheck receipt 8EB0-0A50 729.65 110,050.82 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Janea Parr eCheck receipt 1857-75C0 578.73 109,472.09 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 110,473.52

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,001.43 109,472.09

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 110,811.57

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,339.48 109,472.09

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 110,501.56

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 1,029.47 109,472.09

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lynn Bush Receipt 350.00 109,822.09

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lynn Bush Receipt 350.00 109,472.09

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 109,571.52

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 99.43 109,472.09
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 109,602.11

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 130.02 109,472.09

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 109,671.97

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Receipt 199.88 109,472.09

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Receipt 578.73 110,050.82

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Receipt 578.73 109,472.09

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 262.17 109,734.26 11/23

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 262.17 109,472.09 11/23

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt 2A10-8BE0 460.43 109,011.66 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

eCheck receipt B3DE-B780 460.43 108,551.23 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch eCheck receipt F2C0-9590 578.73 107,972.50 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 2F38-16F0 578.73 107,393.77 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton CC receipt 9CE2-1BF0 578.73 106,815.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 86DD-BFF0 460.43 106,354.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 3F2B-D1C0 578.73 105,775.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Michael Radcliffe eCheck receipt FE1F-A3E0 578.73 105,197.15 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 David & Victoria Heller eCheck receipt FEDA-5E40 578.73 104,618.42 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

eCheck receipt FF4A-0760 460.43 104,157.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke eCheck receipt 00D7-0C70 578.73 103,579.26 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle eCheck receipt 0176-5E50 578.73 103,000.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 01F4-8070 460.43 102,540.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Ivy Luong eCheck receipt 03A7-6250 743.42 101,796.68 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Timothy Reynolds eCheck receipt 0470-7790 578.73 101,217.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt 04EC-DB00 578.73 100,639.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 0578-8040 98.30 100,540.92 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Jeremy Lyell eCheck receipt 0578-8040 351.70 100,189.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 582.60 100,771.82 11/24

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 100,975.73 11/25

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 582.60 100,393.13 11/24

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 100,189.22 11/25

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Charge 7043 5,300.00 105,489.22 Rental Income 12/2022 /
Digital Sign 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Panhandle Getaways, LLC Receipt 7043 5,300.00 100,189.22 Rental Income 12/2022 /
Digital Sign 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 145644 103.56 100,292.78 Vending Machine 10/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Receipt 145644 103.56 100,189.22 Vending Machine 10/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 3004 578.73 99,610.49 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5224 578.73 99,031.76 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Charge 4400 2,800.00 101,831.76 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Life's A Beach Real Estate Receipt 4400 2,800.00 99,031.76 Real Estate Office Rental +
Digital Sign 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1814 578.73 98,453.03 Monthly Assessment

Grand 12/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885156 578.72 97,874.31 Monthly Assessment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 37622184 729.65 97,144.66 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 37429190 729.65 96,415.01 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 37768686 578.73 95,836.28 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 37342852 578.71 95,257.57 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 37496265 460.43 94,797.14 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap eCheck receipt C38B-97A0 578.73 94,218.41 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 93,639.68 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Receipt ACH 12/2022 729.65 92,910.03 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Glenn Holliday Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 92,331.30 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Receipt ACH 12/2022 729.65 91,601.65 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Ronnie Chesser Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 91,022.92 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 90,444.19 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Earl Seelye Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 89,865.46 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 89,286.73 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 88,708.00 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt ACH 12/2022 729.65 87,978.35 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 87,399.62 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 86,820.89 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 86,242.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Danna Brown Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 85,663.43 Monthly Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Jill Kamys Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 85,084.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 84,505.97 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 83,927.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 83,348.51 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Anisa Bullock Receipt ACH 12/2022 729.65 82,618.86 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Goran Bilal Receipt ACH 12/2022 729.65 81,889.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 81,310.48 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 80,731.75 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Kathleen Corbin Receipt ACH 12/2022 460.43 80,271.32 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Sandra White Receipt ACH 12/2022 578.73 79,692.59 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 David Shunas Receipt ACH 12/2022 460.43 79,232.16 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Nancy Stovall Receipt ACH 12/2022 977.46 78,254.70 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Receipt ACH 12/2022 977.46 77,277.24 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Receipt ACH 12/2022 1,155.41 76,121.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt E003-0250 578.73 75,543.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 354 578.73 74,964.37 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 459D-08A0 578.73 74,385.64 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Dominick Crum eCheck receipt 5CE4-8C30 578.73 73,806.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/03/2022 Lynn Bush eCheck receipt D8CC-1410 460.43 73,346.48 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/03/2022 Lois Paglione Reversed eCheck
receipt

D9C5-2A50 729.65 72,616.83 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/03/2022 Lois Paglione Reversed eCheck DA91-24E0 729.65 71,887.18 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama receipt Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/03/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt DBE7-32C0 460.43 71,426.75 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/03/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier eCheck receipt 5D4C-CCC0 578.73 70,848.02 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Michael Davis CC receipt BDFB-1C60 578.73 70,269.29 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Patrick Fitting eCheck receipt BED2-FAE0 578.73 69,690.56 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Robert & Julie Clark eCheck receipt BF83-4700 729.65 68,960.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt eCheck receipt C023-7390 729.65 68,231.26 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 First Panama Realty eCheck receipt C08E-B150 729.65 67,501.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek eCheck receipt C150-75F0 460.43 67,041.18 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Lilla Lou Tate eCheck receipt C1D1-3920 578.73 66,462.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/04/2022 Ban Vu eCheck receipt E1A9-96D0 578.73 65,883.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn eCheck receipt 6F81-D790 578.73 65,304.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson eCheck receipt 6FFB-C120 729.65 64,575.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 73F9-AAC0 460.43 64,114.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright eCheck receipt 74CB-C7C0 578.73 63,536.18 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 63,652.70 11/26

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 29.13 63,681.83 11/27

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 63,798.35 11/29

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net (3
Charges)

116.52 63,681.83 11/29

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net (3
Charges)

29.13 63,652.70 11/27

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net (3
Charges)

116.52 63,536.18 11/26
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Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Scott Davis eCheck receipt 0AE2-D900 729.65 62,806.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Reverse Receipt 460.43 63,266.96 NSF reversal receipt

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 4.00 63,270.96 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reversed eCheck
receipt

253C-1ED0 26.63 63,244.33 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reversed eCheck
receipt

253C-1ED0 39.06 63,205.27 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reversed eCheck
receipt

253C-1ED0 529.46 62,675.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 751 578.73 62,097.08 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1082 79.36 62,017.72 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 38373416 70.46 61,947.26 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 38373416 446.49 61,500.77 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 38494023 459.03 61,041.74 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 38494022 578.53 60,463.21 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 38483544 729.65 59,733.56 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 2203 578.73 59,154.83 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris eCheck receipt 9D47-34F0 578.73 58,576.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane eCheck receipt 9BEC-8E60 578.73 57,997.37 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 9D21-F120 729.65 57,267.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt 9E95-E7F0 578.73 56,688.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Brogan Living Trust eCheck receipt 9F2D-ED90 578.73 56,110.26 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 9FBF-8260 460.43 55,649.83 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/06/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 9FBF-8260 4.00 55,645.83 NSF Charge
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Terry Wilkes eCheck receipt 29C7-7BD0 1,131.96 54,513.87 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Melissa Darnell eCheck receipt 2B02-1B70 460.43 54,053.44 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

eCheck receipt 2BB6-02A0 460.43 53,593.01 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt 2D10-0560 578.73 53,014.28 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 60.00 53,074.28 11/28-12/01/2022

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 60.00 53,014.28 11/28-12/01/2022

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Lois Paglione Reverse Receipt 729.65 53,743.93 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #D9C5-2A50

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 4.00 53,747.93 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Lois Paglione Reverse Receipt 729.65 54,477.58 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #DA91-24E0

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 4.00 54,481.58 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2972276102 8.68 54,472.90 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Receipt 2972276102 570.05 53,902.85 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Richard Zorn eCheck receipt D334-E120 578.73 53,324.12 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt EBD4-34E0 14.06 53,310.06 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt EBD4-34E0 194.01 53,116.05 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton eCheck receipt EBD4-34E0 455.99 52,660.06 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia eCheck receipt ED46-8790 743.42 51,916.64 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Lois Paglione CC receipt EFB2-3710 729.65 51,186.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Lois Paglione CC receipt EFB2-3710 4.00 51,182.99 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Lois Paglione CC receipt F07A-1AD0 729.65 50,453.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Lois Paglione CC receipt F07A-1AD0 4.00 50,449.34 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 101.95 50,551.29 12/01

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 101.95 50,449.34 11/30

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Johnny White CC receipt B24B-24C0 743.42 49,705.92 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 25.00 49,730.92 Stop Payment Fee for
CK#2582 - Tennant Payable

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 25.00 49,705.92

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reverse Receipt 26.63 49,732.55 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #253C-1ED0

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reverse Receipt 39.06 49,771.61 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #253C-1ED0

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Reverse Receipt 529.46 50,301.07 NSF reversal receipt for
Reference #253C-1ED0

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 12 25.48 50,275.59 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 12 553.25 49,722.34 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt B937-EB00 578.73 49,143.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 0000006561 123.56 49,020.05 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 John Gerrard Charge 0000985845 7.06 49,027.11 Ice Vending 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 John Gerrard Receipt 0000985845 7.06 49,020.05 Ice Vending 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 49,223.96 12/02

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 49,020.05 12/01

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy eCheck receipt D984-D7A0 578.73 48,441.32 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt DA19-6FD0 743.42 47,697.90 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt DBB5-7AE0 238.08 47,459.82 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/10/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh eCheck receipt DCDA-20A0 460.43 46,999.39 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC eCheck receipt DD6C-AD90 578.73 46,420.66 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Cynthia Puckett eCheck receipt 4187-7670 578.73 45,841.93 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 35.00 45,876.93 1-4D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 45,885.61 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 17.36 45,902.97 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 35.31 45,938.28 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 45,946.96 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 86.81 46,033.77 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 87.47 46,121.24 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 86.81 46,208.05 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 69.06 46,277.11 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 46,288.26 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.69 46,293.95 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 9.49 46,303.44 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 6.84 46,310.28 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 15.46 46,325.74 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 6.91 46,332.65 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 8.68 46,341.33 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 87.39 46,428.72 12/03

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 87.39 46,341.33 12/02
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Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 46,399.59 12/04

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 46,341.33 12/03

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 46,516.11 12/06

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 46,341.33 12/04

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Lovemore & Senelisiwe
Ncube

Receipt 163921 743.42 45,597.91 Monthly Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 25.00 45,622.91 Stop Payment Fee for CK#
2543

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 25.00 45,597.91

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 531.42 46,129.33 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 531.42 45,597.91

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 29.13 45,627.04 12/07

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 29.13 45,597.91 12/05

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 59C9-2DE0 8.68 45,589.23 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 59C9-2DE0 17.36 45,571.87 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 59C9-2DE0 578.73 44,993.14 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 59C9-2DE0 578.73 44,414.41 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 30.00 44,444.41 Authorize.Net Chargeback
Credit

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 30.00 44,414.41 12/06

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 44,530.93 12/08

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 44,414.41 12/07

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 772C-36D0 8.68 44,405.73 Interest December 2022

Grand 12/16/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 772C-36D0 578.73 43,827.00 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 77AF-CDC0 8.68 43,818.32 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

eCheck receipt 77AF-CDC0 578.73 43,239.59 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4AB4-92F0 11.15 43,228.44 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4AB4-92F0 743.42 42,485.02 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 87.39 42,572.41 12/09

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 87.39 42,485.02 12/08

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 42,543.28 12/12

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 42,485.02 12/09

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 42,601.54 12/10

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 42,485.02 12/10

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 42,543.28 12/11

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 42,485.02 12/11

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 42,659.80 12/13

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 174.78 42,485.02 12/12

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Receipt 1060 35.00 42,450.02 1-4D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 42,508.28 12/14

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 58.26 42,450.02 12/13

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 90.00 42,540.02 12/01-12/16

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 90.00 42,450.02 12/01-12/16

Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 29.13 42,479.15 12/15
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Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 29.13 42,450.02 12/15

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 2E9F-CC80 5.69 42,444.33 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 2E9F-CC80 379.43 42,064.90 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 42,181.42 12/16

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 42,064.90 12/16

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 42,268.81 12/17

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 42,064.90 12/17

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 42,268.81 12/18

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 42,064.90 12/18

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 145.65 42,210.55 12/19

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 145.65 42,064.90 12/19

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 42,181.42 12/20

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 116.52 42,064.90 12/20

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 45ED-8D50 6.84 42,058.06 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 45ED-8D50 455.95 41,602.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 240.00 41,842.11 12/17-12/22

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Owner Services Receipt Regular Deposit 240.00 41,602.11 12/17-12/22

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 41,806.02 12/21

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Authorize.net Receipt Authorize.net 203.91 41,602.11 12/21

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Authorize.net Charge a 173.46 41,775.57 12/22

Grand 12/30/2022 Authorize.net Receipt a 173.46 41,602.11 12/22

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 796



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 210.00 41,812.11 Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 276.08 42,088.19 Letter to Douglas County
Sherriff enclosing Docs for
Service

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 280.00 42,368.19 Motion for Summary
Judgement

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 205.00 42,573.19 Motion for Summary
Judgement

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Chad Wade Charge 280.00 42,853.19 Motion for Summary
Judgement

Net Change 37,177.51

5,244,377.19 5,207,199.68 42,853.19

1044 - Accounts Receivable: Intercompany
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 LW Charge Direct Deposit 149.22 -149.22 DIVVY Reim: Straight Talk
07/2022 - 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 JE 8573 149.22 0.00 Reclass Straight Talk

Net Change 0.00

149.22 149.22 0.00

1055 - Prepaid Expenses
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN162693 3,955.50 3,955.50 Elevator Service 01/01/2023 -
03/31/2023

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN162713 3,955.50 7,911.00 Elevator Service 01/01/2023 -
03/31/2023

Net Change 7,911.00

7,911.00 0.00 7,911.00

1060 - Prepaid Insurance
Starting
Balance

144,130.96

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5762 29,965.87 114,165.09

Grand 02/01/2022 JE 6222 29,965.87 84,199.22
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6435 29,965.87 54,233.35

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6680 29,965.87 24,267.48

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Bill Property Insurance
2022

327,351.20 351,618.68 Property Insurance 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 JE 7473 39,423.97 312,194.71 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Bill 09115136544206
2022

18,911.00 331,105.71 T2 Flood Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Bill 09115095945609
2022

56,504.00 387,609.71 T1 Flood Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Bill 09115136574006
2022

1,278.00 388,887.71 Parking Garage Flood
Insurance 07/2022 - 06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 JE 7474 39,412.01 349,475.70 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Bill 1 42,880.95 392,356.65 Umbrella Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Bill 1 48,339.90 440,696.55 General Liability, D&O and
Crime Policy 07/2022 - 06/
2023

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 JE 7869 41,270.99 399,425.56 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 JE 8073 41,271.10 358,154.46

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 JE 8288 41,271.10 316,883.36

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 JE 8590 41,271.10 275,612.26

Grand
Panama

11/20/2022 JE 8872 41,271.10 234,341.16

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 JE 9155 41,271.10 193,070.06

Net Change 48,939.10

495,265.05 446,325.95 193,070.06
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1071 - Fixed Asset
Starting
Balance

2,349,820.00

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,349,820.00

1072 - Accumulated Depreciation
Starting
Balance

-108,794.00

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 10425 58,975.00 -167,769.00 Audit JE #4

Net Change -58,975.00

0.00 58,975.00 -167,769.00

1092 - Electricity Deposit
Starting
Balance

9,979.86

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 9,979.86

2100 - Trade Accounts Payable
Starting
Balance

-57,246.42

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2214 263.21 -56,983.21 Spa Foam Down, No Mor
Prob 32oz

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2214 80.24 -56,902.97 Test Kit

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2214 269.60 -56,633.37 Valve 1/4" Cat Controller

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -70,951.05

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 3,857.71 -74,808.76

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 3,857.71 -70,951.05

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 01/
2022

7,594.65 -78,545.70 12/28/2021 - 01/27/2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -90,213.87 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill AmEx Reim:
INVO3076483

5.50 -90,219.37 12/2021
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill AmEx Reim:
INVO3076483

214.20 -90,433.57 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11597 2,621.50 -93,055.07 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4105910212 249.26 -93,304.33 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6036 9,148.50 -102,452.83 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 AAG Electric Motors &
Pumps, Inc

Bill 22266T 1,564.86 -104,017.69 T2 Compactor Wire Rope
and Winch Line

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6027 150.00 -104,167.69 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 441743 297.46 -104,465.15 Aroma Service 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN102323 3,937.50 -108,402.65 Elevator Service 01/2022 -
03/2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM34782 1,545.00 -109,947.65 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2080789-IN 893.45 -110,841.10 Compactor Rental 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

215.55 -111,056.65 Storage Shelf for receiving
area for owners

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

572.44 -111,629.09 Corner Corbels, Potted
Orchids for T2 Lobby, Nicola
Rug, Raven Rug for CAM
Office

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

101.61 -111,730.70 Heavy Duty Door Closers

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

4.40 -111,735.10 Slidlock Biner Key Holder

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

24.94 -111,760.04 Weather Proof Boxes &
covers, Closure plug Kit

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

233.26 -111,993.30 Edging, Edging Spikes,
Cement Mix for T2 Pool
Floral Garden, Lesco 2 Gal
Pump for Pools

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

156.06 -112,149.36 Paint Roller Covers, Black
Spray, Brushes, Working
Gloves, Cable Hider,
Extension Cords

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

253.74 -112,403.10 Hack Saw Blades, Driving
Bits, Voltage Detectors,
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Headlight, Drill Bit Set, Steel
Hammer, Lith Greese

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

18.93 -112,422.03 Airwick Refil, Airwick Plugin

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

54.32 -112,476.35 Mouse Traps, Patio Cleaner

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

72.68 -112,549.03 Weather proof Electrical
Covers, Electrical Box

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

215.63 -112,764.66 Chlorine Tablets

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

60.10 -112,824.76 Concrete, Febreeze, Spray
Gloss

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

24.56 -112,849.32 Corbels for Library

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

39.09 -112,888.41 Mouse Traps, Mouse Glue
Traps

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

32.13 -112,856.28 Return: Extension Cords,
Cord Cover

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

65.58 -112,921.86 Spray Foam, Batteries, Water
Resistant Gloves

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

131.42 -113,053.28 Schlage Lock for Pool Pump
Room

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

144.86 -113,198.14 Space Heater, Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

30.67 -113,228.81 Spray Paint(Green) for Trash
Cans

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

42.32 -113,271.13 Electrical Boxes, Electrical
Box Covers

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

53.24 -113,324.37 Panel Moulding, Work
Gloves, Anchor Studs

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

66.37 -113,390.74 Airwick, Spray Paint, Gloves

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

28.48 -113,419.22 Posts, Spray Paint, Case of
Water

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

22.41 -113,441.63 Amaryllis Flowers for T2
Lobby

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

202.32 -113,643.95 Concrete, Spray Paint,
Microfiber Towels, Batteries

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

112.03 -113,755.98 Broom Set, Utility Knife, Leaf
Rake

Grand 01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/ 40.12 -113,796.10 Mouse Traps, Water Boots
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Panama 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

32.13 -113,828.23 Extension Cords, Cord
Covers

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Broadcast Music Inc. Bill 41881926 360.50 -114,188.73 Music License Fee 2022

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94475 328.28 -114,517.01 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 14558 8,419.75 -122,936.76 Pool Heater (50% Deposit)

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4106539680 261.03 -123,197.79 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 01/
2022

218.84 -123,416.63 01/04/2022 - 02/03/2022

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 01/
2022

341.53 -123,758.16 01/04/2022 - 02/03/2022

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 2A02-B5F8 3,983.12 -119,775.04 12/19/2021 - 12/24/2021

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

eCheck 29FE-1D4A 6,804.33 -112,970.71 12/25/2021 - 12/31/2021

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

eCheck 29FE-1D4A 6,335.88 -106,634.83 12/18/2021 - 12/24/2021

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1GLQ-7QTT-
MGML

190.29 -106,825.12 thermal face masks

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1GLQ-7QTT-
MGML

9.60 -106,834.72 refrigerator defrost
thermostat for maintenance
fridge

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2215 8,419.75 -98,414.97 Pool Heater (50% Deposit)

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2216 60.70 -98,354.27 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2216 246.09 -98,108.18 three inch chlorine tabs 50lbs

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2217 14,317.68 -83,790.50

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2218 11,668.17 -72,122.33 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2218 42.75 -72,079.58 Corner Guards, Calendar

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2219 2,825.00 -69,254.58 Repairs to Domestic Water
Pump System

Grand 01/07/2022 TECO Check 2220 959.92 -68,294.66 11/10/2021 - 12/08/2021

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 802



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 TECO Check 2221 307.85 -67,986.81 11/10/2021 - 12/08/2021

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2222 150.00 -67,836.81 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2222 40.20 -67,796.61 1-506: No Longer an Owner

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 WOW Business Check 2223 7,594.65 -60,201.96 12/28/2021 - 01/27/2022

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 864226 6 325.00 -60,526.96 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/09/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 163T-R6GV-YVG9 556.36 -61,083.32 commercial door closer

Grand
Panama

01/09/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 163T-R6GV-YVG9 807.85 -61,891.17 heavy duty door closer

Grand
Panama

01/09/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 163T-R6GV-YVG9 106.89 -61,998.06 pool wall clocks

Grand
Panama

01/09/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 163T-R6GV-YVG9 64.14 -62,062.20 flat glass marbles for lobby
area decor

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Bill GP156 6,725.03 -68,787.23 01/01/2022 -01/07/2022

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 206980 3,676.61 -72,463.84 01/02/2022 - 01/08/2022

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Bill 5029 50,000.00 -122,463.84 Sewer Backup Job (Deposit)

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Commercial Fitness Products Bill F6822451M 5,063.50 -127,527.34 Gym Equipment - 50%
Deposit

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4107222076 249.26 -127,776.60 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 92B8-E3B2 3,857.69 -123,918.91 12/26/2021 - 12/31/2021

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 92BB-750A 1,953.10 -121,965.81 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 92BB-750A 373.31 -121,592.50 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 8.45 -121,584.05 Fuel for Pressure Washer

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 64.23 -121,519.82 Fuel for Pressure Washer

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 89.89 -121,429.93 Sirius XM
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Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 23.20 -121,406.73 G Suites

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 455.37 -120,951.36 24 Pack Thank you Cards,
Gift Cards for Employees

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 80.04 -120,871.32 Verizon

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 38.34 -120,832.98 GoDaddy

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 75.00 -120,757.98 Gift Cards for Employees

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 246.10 -120,511.88 Uniforms

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2224 67.41 -120,444.47

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Coastline Engineering&
Construction, Inc.

Check 2225 1,495.00 -118,949.47 Handrail Inspection

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 5.50 -118,943.97 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 214.20 -118,729.77 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 126.45 -118,603.32 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 225.53 -118,377.79 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 5,946.86 -112,430.93 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 78.11 -112,352.82 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 4,735.13 -107,617.69 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 1.89 -107,615.80 OT 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2226 2,367.64 -105,248.16 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2227 102.72 -105,145.44 Scrub Pads

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Check 2228 6,725.03 -98,420.41 01/01/2022 -01/07/2022

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2229 335.00 -98,085.41 Service Call: 12/28/21
Sprinkler Repair

Grand 01/14/2022 WOW Business Check 2230 341.53 -97,743.88 01/04/2022 - 02/03/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 WOW Business Check 2230 342.45 -97,401.43 12/04/2021 - 01/03/2022

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 WOW Business Check 2230 218.84 -97,182.59 01/04/2022 - 02/03/2022

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2231 6,686.14 -90,496.45 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1D1N-
QG7M-3VRW

110.49 -90,606.94 Keyboard, Mouse, Shredder,
Tape, Mouse Pad

Grand
Panama

01/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 01/
2022

1,021.99 -91,628.93 01/15/2022 - 02/14/2022

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 863724 1 325.00 -91,303.93 12/2021 Adjustment

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Bill GP157 7,960.13 -99,264.06 01/08/2022 - 01/14/2022

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 01422 160.00 -99,424.06 7310: 2-204 Cleaned
Pressure Reducing
Valve(Trash)

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 01622 605.00 -100,029.06 T1 Pool Gas Pipe
Replacement

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 01522 255.00 -100,284.06 T2 Pool Gas Pipe Repairs

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207034 3,676.61 -103,960.67 01/09/2022 - 01/15/2022

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1MPX-4XWM-
N6JF

29.94 -103,990.61 Calendars (2)

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1MPX-4XWM-
N6JF

72.08 -104,062.69 Swiffer Sweepers (4)

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 01/
2022

980.04 -105,042.73 12/09/2021 - 01/10/2022

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 01/
2022

350.44 -105,393.17 12/09/2021 - 01/10/2022

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4107906270 373.06 -105,766.23 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 01/
2022

56.63 -105,822.86 01/17/2022 - 02/16/2022

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Bill 21-637 3,882.86 -109,705.72 Domestic Water Pump
System Repairs

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Bill Q2207 3,551.36 -113,257.08 New electric Motor Pump on
#1

Grand 01/20/2022 American Security eCheck 30EC-CE22 3,676.61 -109,580.47 01/02/2022 - 01/08/2022
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Panama Associates, Inc.

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 30EF-FF02 750.00 -108,830.47 Westside Building Repairs

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2232 132.68 -108,697.79 Envelopes, File Labels, Desk
Calendar

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 6,182.28 -102,515.51 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 6,182.28 -108,697.79 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 3,857.71 -104,840.08

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 3,857.71 -108,697.79

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Broadcast Music Inc. Check 2233 39.50 -108,737.29 Timely Pay Discount

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Broadcast Music Inc. Check 2233 360.50 -108,376.79 Music License Fee 2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Commercial Fitness Products Check 2234 5,063.50 -103,313.29 Gym Equipment - 50%
Deposit

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2235 10.10 -103,303.19 Corner Guards, Calendar

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2236 328.28 -102,974.91 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 325.00 -103,299.91 12/2021 Adjustment

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 325.00 -102,974.91 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 36.98 -102,937.93 Tapcon, Screws

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 32.81 -102,905.12 Wall Clock, Weed Stop

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 88.25 -102,816.87 Pressure Washer Hose,
Cultivator

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 17.75 -102,799.12 PVC Box

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 6.05 -102,793.07 Black Gloss Spray

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 34.25 -102,758.82 Anchors, Outside Corners

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 14.09 -102,744.73 Gel Deodorant, Carpet
Cleaner(arm and Hammer)
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Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 39.96 -102,704.77 Paint Brushes

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 25.25 -102,679.52 Molding, Picture Wire,
Caulking

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 53.30 -102,626.22 Door Hinge

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 46.89 -102,579.33 Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 236.24 -102,343.09 Corbels, Corbel Brackets

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 36.82 -102,306.27 Mouse Traps

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 93.16 -102,213.11 Space Heater + Warranty

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 41.02 -102,172.09 Metal Paint Sheilds

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 13.33 -102,158.76 Christmas Poinsettia's

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 7.89 -102,150.87 Caulk

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 63.90 -102,086.97 Wood Door Threshold,
Aluminum Door threshold

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 163.66 -101,923.31 Corbels, Panel Molding

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 52.19 -101,871.12 5Outlet Power Hub, Twist
and Seal, Electrical Cord

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 47.71 -101,823.41 Electrical Box

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 33.87 -101,789.54 Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 41.29 -101,748.25 Bladders, Pool Grate, Pipe
Sock

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 33.72 -101,714.53 Airwick refills, Airwick for
Lobby

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Lowe's Check 2237 213.82 -101,500.71 Bissel Carpet Cleaner +
Warranty

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Check 2239 7,960.13 -93,540.58 01/08/2022 - 01/14/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2240 2,621.50 -90,919.08 01/2022

Grand 01/21/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2241 160.00 -90,759.08 7310: 2-204 Cleaned
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Panama Pressure Reducing
Valve(Trash)

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1CVM-QQDH-
L9H6

106.89 -90,865.97 Marbles (10)

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1CVM-QQDH-
L9H6

70.61 -90,936.58 Outdoor Side Table

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1CVM-QQDH-
L9H6

1,080.05 -92,016.63 Green Umbrellas (10)

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1CVM-QQDH-
L9H6

21.37 -92,038.00 Dog Repellent

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 01/
2022

10.62 -92,048.62 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 01/
2022

304.17 -92,352.79 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 01/
2022

5,964.27 -98,317.06 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 01/
2022

5,572.13 -103,889.19 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 01/
2022

36.49 -103,925.68 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 01/
2022

1,060.40 -104,986.08 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

01/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 17HK-
WN6G-9XVH

32.09 -105,018.17 Dog Repellent

Grand
Panama

01/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 17HK-
WN6G-9XVH

56.70 -105,074.87 Crystal Ball

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Check 2242 50,000.00 -55,074.87 Sewer Backup Job (Deposit)

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Bill GP158 6,685.40 -61,760.27 01/15/2022 - 01/21/2022

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207089 3,676.61 -65,436.88 01/16/2022 - 01/22/2022

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 01/2022 2,110.00 -67,546.88 Mediation and Questions re
Bylaws

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4100587568 339.14 -67,886.02 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

89.89 -67,975.91 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

98.00 -67,877.91 Constant Contact Refund

Grand 01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958 273.00 -68,150.91 Constant Contact
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Panama 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

12.00 -68,162.91 G Suites

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

325.00 -68,487.91 Emergency Plumbing Call &
Repair

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

80.04 -68,567.95 Verizon

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

6,609.60 -75,177.55 Wristbands

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

28.01 -75,205.56 Quickcrete Cement

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

381.33 -75,586.89 Tv, Tv Mount, Anchors, PC
Speakers

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

144.75 -75,731.64 Computer Cable, Adapter for
TV, Binders, Binder Clips,
Hanging Strips

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

183.31 -75,914.95 Verizon: Maintenance Phone

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

0.20 -75,915.15 Verizon

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

252.00 -76,167.15 Constant Contact -
Accidental Charge - Getting
refunded

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 8175-020C 3,676.61 -72,490.54 01/09/2022 - 01/15/2022

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0122825915 358.62 -72,849.16 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0122825914 1,353.24 -74,202.40 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1JPV-J7PD-1 171.16 -74,373.56 Outdoor Solar Lights (8)

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1JPV-J7PD-1 264.26 -74,637.82 Dog Waste Station

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 404014 1,080.23 -75,718.05 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 AAG Electric Motors &
Pumps, Inc

Check 2243 1,564.86 -74,153.19 T2 Compactor Wire Rope
and Winch Line

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2244 249.26 -73,903.93 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2244 373.06 -73,530.87 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2245 3,882.86 -69,648.01 Domestic Water Pump
System Repairs

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2245 3,551.36 -66,096.65 New electric Motor Pump on
#1

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Check 2246 6,685.40 -59,411.25 01/15/2022 - 01/21/2022

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2247 9,148.50 -50,262.75 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2248 255.00 -50,007.75 T2 Pool Gas Pipe Repairs

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2248 605.00 -49,402.75 T1 Pool Gas Pipe
Replacement

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 TECO Check 2249 980.04 -48,422.71 12/09/2021 - 01/10/2022

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 TECO Check 2250 350.44 -48,072.27 12/09/2021 - 01/10/2022

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 167H-
CX31-WQ6W

247.48 -48,319.75 Paper, Cables, Toner

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP159 6,679.62 -54,999.37 01/22/2022 -01/28/2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 01/2022

176.55 -55,175.92 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 01/2022

498.75 -55,674.67 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207146 3,676.61 -59,351.28 01/23/2022 - 01/29/2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001209552 7,020.32 -66,371.60 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11W3-VRQQ-1DDP 284.38 -66,655.98 Solar Rope Lights (10) with
warranty

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11W3-VRQQ-1DDP 14.82 -66,670.80 Spray Paint

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 01/
2022

4,158.08 -70,828.88 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 01/
2022

2,613.73 -73,442.61 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 01/
2022

1,489.80 -74,932.41 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -89,250.09

Grand 02/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,184.35 -84,065.74
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,184.35 -89,250.09

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -100,918.26 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6054 9,148.50 -110,066.76 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 442407 297.46 -110,364.22 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11655 2,621.50 -112,985.72 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4109270463 261.03 -113,246.75 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03112178 214.20 -113,460.95 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03112178 3.50 -113,464.45 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 02/
2022

7,716.65 -121,181.10 01/28/2022 - 02/27/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2081483-IN 893.45 -122,074.55 Compactor Rental 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0287790 179.40 -122,253.95 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0288942 179.40 -122,433.35 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0290093 179.40 -122,612.75 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0291267 179.40 -122,792.15 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 319012 930.00 -123,722.15 Fire Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 585435 517.07 -124,239.22 Property Lighting for T2
Parking Area

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 586813 299.10 -124,538.32 Property Lighting

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Bill 36822 1,050.00 -125,588.32 7310: 308, 208, 108: Video
Inspection for Maser
Bathroom Toilet Flange

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Taylor Sudden Service, Inc. Bill 02812430 552.68 -126,141.00 7560: Replace Block Heater

Grand 02/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN102435 3,937.50 -130,078.50 01/2022 - 03/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 324522 862.50 -130,941.00 Service Call 01/09/2022:
Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM35473 1,545.00 -132,486.00 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Broadcast Music Inc. Bill 41956464 360.50 -132,846.50 2022 Music License

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94653 192.48 -133,038.98 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck EC30-E148 3,676.61 -129,362.37 01/16/2022 - 01/22/2022

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck EC2C-E17E 1,353.24 -128,009.13 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck EC2C-E17E 358.62 -127,650.51 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill M 109045 805.00 -128,455.51 Rodent Bait Box (23)

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1G7K-D6WC-
G4CQ

15.35 -128,470.86 Extension Cable

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 865155 6 325.00 -128,795.86 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 556.36 -128,239.50 commercial door closer

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 807.85 -127,431.65 heavy duty door closer

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 106.89 -127,324.76 pool wall clocks

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 64.14 -127,260.62 flat glass marbles for lobby
area decor

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 110.49 -127,150.13 Keyboard, Mouse, Shredder,
Tape, Mouse Pad

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 190.29 -126,959.84 thermal face masks

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 9.60 -126,950.24 refrigerator defrost
thermostat for maintenance
fridge

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 29.94 -126,920.30 Calendars (2)

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2251 72.08 -126,848.22 Swiffer Sweepers (4)

Grand 02/04/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2252 14,317.68 -112,530.54
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2253 339.14 -112,191.40 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2254 11,668.17 -100,523.23 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2255 6,679.62 -93,843.61 01/22/2022 -01/28/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2256 5,964.27 -87,879.34 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2257 5,572.13 -82,307.21 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2258 1,060.40 -81,246.81 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2259 304.17 -80,942.64 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2260 36.49 -80,906.15 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2261 10.62 -80,895.53 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2262 9,148.50 -71,747.03 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2263 2,110.00 -69,637.03 Mediation and Questions re
Bylaws

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 WOW Business Check 2264 1,021.99 -68,615.04 01/15/2022 - 02/14/2022

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 02/
2022

341.53 -68,956.57 02/04/2022 - 03/03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 02/
2022

218.84 -69,175.41 02/04/2022 - 03/03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP160 7,232.43 -76,407.84 01/29/2022 - 02/04/2022

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207200 3,676.61 -80,084.45 01/30/2022 - 02/05/2022

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 WOW Business Payment Confirmation#
y6thnaxldj8

56.63 -80,027.82 01/17/2022 - 02/16/2022

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1M7Y-
NCDK-6TGQ

613.38 -80,641.20 Mice Glue Traps (40)

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Assa Abloy Entrance
Systems US, Inc.

Bill 324070 24,880.00 -105,521.20 New Entry Lobby Doors Both
Towers

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94686 282.46 -105,803.66 Spa Foam & No Mor Prob
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Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4109952677 249.26 -106,052.92 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 404305 30.27 -106,083.19 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 74DA-8044 3,676.61 -102,406.58 01/23/2022 - 01/29/2022

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 The Glass Center Bill 138402 489.53 -102,896.11 Lobby Mirror Repairs

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 32.09 -102,864.02 Dog Repellent

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 56.70 -102,807.32 Crystal Ball

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 106.89 -102,700.43 Marbles (10)

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 70.61 -102,629.82 Outdoor Side Table

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 1,080.05 -101,549.77 Green Umbrellas (10)

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 21.37 -101,528.40 Dog Repellent

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 171.16 -101,357.24 Outdoor Solar Lights (8)

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2265 264.26 -101,092.98 Dog Waste Station

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Broadcast Music Inc. Check 2266 360.50 -100,732.48 2022 Music License

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 89.89 -100,642.59 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 98.00 -100,740.59 Constant Contact Refund

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 273.00 -100,467.59 Constant Contact

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 12.00 -100,455.59 G Suites

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 325.00 -100,130.59 Emergency Plumbing Call &
Repair

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 80.04 -100,050.55 Verizon

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 6,609.60 -93,440.95 Wristbands

Grand 02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 28.01 -93,412.94 Quickcrete Cement
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 381.33 -93,031.61 Tv, Tv Mount, Anchors, PC
Speakers

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 144.75 -92,886.86 Computer Cable, Adapter for
TV, Binders, Binder Clips,
Hanging Strips

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 183.31 -92,703.55 Verizon: Maintenance Phone

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 0.20 -92,703.35 Verizon

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2267 252.00 -92,451.35 Constant Contact -
Accidental Charge - Getting
refunded

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2269 176.55 -92,274.80 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2269 498.75 -91,776.05 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2269 214.20 -91,561.85 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2269 3.50 -91,558.35 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2270 7,232.43 -84,325.92 01/29/2022 - 02/04/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2271 805.00 -83,520.92 Rodent Bait Box (23)

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2272 297.46 -83,223.46 Aroma Service 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2272 297.46 -82,926.00 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2273 150.00 -82,776.00 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2274 3,937.50 -78,838.50 Elevator Service 01/2022 -
03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 WOW Business Check 2275 7,716.65 -71,121.85 01/28/2022 - 02/27/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2276 7,020.32 -64,101.53 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 021122-2 250.00 -64,351.53 Lobby Bathroom: Installed
new Baby Changing Station

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0292438 192.29 -64,543.82 Mats
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Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1N34-WFHL-PTMF 159.29 -64,703.11 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN110172 330.00 -65,033.11 Changed out 2nd floor cab
button

Grand
Panama

02/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1TVJ-P9PD-G1DJ 46.27 -65,079.38 Mouse Pad, Pens, Legal
Pads

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP161 6,437.24 -71,516.62 02/05/2022 - 02/11/2022

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

578.73 -72,095.35 Refund Monthly Assessment
- Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94724 2,052.94 -74,148.29 Reagent & Tabs

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1PXR-DXH6-6H1M 27.80 -74,176.09 Window Cleaning Tool Kit

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Assa Abloy Entrance
Systems US, Inc.

Check 2277 24,880.00 -49,296.09 New Entry Lobby Doors Both
Towers

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 02/
2022

14,208.26 -63,504.35 12/07/2021 - 02/04/2022

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 02/
2022

8,509.76 -72,014.11 12/07/2021 - 02/03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 02/
2022

1,047.12 -73,061.23 01/11/2022 - 02/09/2022

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 02/
2022

382.03 -73,443.26 01/11/2022 - 02/09/2022

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1DYG-1N67-1HDF 28.34 -73,471.60 Heavy Duty Stainless Steel
Squeegee

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1DYG-1N67-1HDF 103.69 -73,575.29 Flat Glass Marbles

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4110635754 373.06 -73,948.35 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 3611-656E 3,676.61 -70,271.74 01/30/2022 - 02/05/2022

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck 3613-FE6E 250.00 -70,021.74 Lobby Bathroom: Installed
new Baby Changing Station

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 02/
2022

1,021.99 -71,043.73 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2278 284.38 -70,759.35 Solar Rope Lights (10) with
warranty

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2278 14.82 -70,744.53 Spray Paint
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Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2278 247.48 -70,497.05 Paper, Cables, Toner

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2279 893.45 -69,603.60 Compactor Rental 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2279 893.45 -68,710.15 Compactor Rental 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2280 249.26 -68,460.89 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2281 4,158.08 -64,302.81 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2281 2,613.73 -61,689.08 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2281 1,489.80 -60,199.28 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2282 6,437.24 -53,762.04 02/05/2022 - 02/11/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2283 192.48 -53,569.56 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2283 282.46 -53,287.10 Spa Foam & No Mor Prob

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2283 2,052.94 -51,234.16 Reagent & Tabs

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2284 325.00 -50,909.16 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 215.55 -50,693.61 Storage Shelf for receiving
area for owners

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 572.44 -50,121.17 Corner Corbels, Potted
Orchids for T2 Lobby, Nicola
Rug, Raven Rug for CAM
Office

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 101.61 -50,019.56 Heavy Duty Door Closers

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 4.40 -50,015.16 Slidlock Biner Key Holder

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 24.94 -49,990.22 Weather Proof Boxes &
covers, Closure plug Kit

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 233.26 -49,756.96 Edging, Edging Spikes,
Cement Mix for T2 Pool
Floral Garden, Lesco 2 Gal
Pump for Pools

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 156.06 -49,600.90 Paint Roller Covers, Black
Spray, Brushes, Working
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Gloves, Cable Hider,
Extension Cords

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 253.74 -49,347.16 Hack Saw Blades, Driving
Bits, Voltage Detectors,
Headlight, Drill Bit Set, Steel
Hammer, Lith Greese

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 18.93 -49,328.23 Airwick Refil, Airwick Plugin

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 54.32 -49,273.91 Mouse Traps, Patio Cleaner

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 72.68 -49,201.23 Weather proof Electrical
Covers, Electrical Box

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 215.63 -48,985.60 Chlorine Tablets

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 60.10 -48,925.50 Concrete, Febreeze, Spray
Gloss

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 24.56 -48,900.94 Corbels for Library

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 39.09 -48,861.85 Mouse Traps, Mouse Glue
Traps

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 32.13 -48,893.98 Return: Extension Cords,
Cord Cover

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 65.58 -48,828.40 Spray Foam, Batteries, Water
Resistant Gloves

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 131.42 -48,696.98 Schlage Lock for Pool Pump
Room

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 144.86 -48,552.12 Space Heater, Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 30.67 -48,521.45 Spray Paint(Green) for Trash
Cans

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 42.32 -48,479.13 Electrical Boxes, Electrical
Box Covers

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 53.24 -48,425.89 Panel Moulding, Work
Gloves, Anchor Studs

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 66.37 -48,359.52 Airwick, Spray Paint, Gloves

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 28.48 -48,331.04 Posts, Spray Paint, Case of
Water

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 22.41 -48,308.63 Amaryllis Flowers for T2
Lobby

Grand 02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 202.32 -48,106.31 Concrete, Spray Paint,
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Panama Microfiber Towels, Batteries

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 112.03 -47,994.28 Broom Set, Utility Knife, Leaf
Rake

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 40.12 -47,954.16 Mouse Traps, Water Boots

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2285 32.13 -47,922.03 Extension Cords, Cord
Covers

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2286 2,621.50 -45,300.53 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2287 1,545.00 -43,755.53 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Check 2288 578.73 -43,176.80 Refund Monthly Assessment
- Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2289 1,080.23 -42,096.57 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 The Glass Center Check 2290 489.53 -41,607.04 Lobby Mirror Repairs

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 WOW Business Check 2291 341.53 -41,265.51 02/04/2022 - 03/03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 WOW Business Check 2292 218.84 -41,046.67 02/04/2022 - 03/03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Bill 5075 25,000.00 -66,046.67 Sewer Backup Job - Draw #2

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 329482 565.00 -66,611.67 Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11NQ-PDVH-N4H1 44.55 -66,656.22 Toner

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 02/
2022

56.63 -66,712.85 02/17/2022 - 03/16/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207252 3,733.87 -70,446.72 02/06/2022 - 02/12/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1PCH-YCGP-
HTOV

288.89 -70,735.61 All in One Wireless Printer

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94774 309.34 -71,044.95 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 02/
2022

1,060.41 -72,105.36 01/21/2022 - 02/18/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 02/
2022

29.87 -72,135.23 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 02/
2022

5,125.72 -77,260.95 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022
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Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 02/
2022

6,054.39 -83,315.34 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 02/
2022

309.09 -83,624.43 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 02/
2022

10.62 -83,635.05 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207316 3,676.61 -87,311.66 02/13/2022 - 02/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 144M-VWWH-
CX3W

7.27 -87,318.93 Vendor Checks

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP162 7,109.44 -94,428.37 02/12/2022 - 02/18/2022

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4111483426 249.26 -94,677.63 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0222835288 576.30 -95,253.93 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0222835287 2,123.17 -97,377.10 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

89.89 -97,466.99 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

12.00 -97,478.99 G Suites

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

342.05 -97,821.04 Power Cord, Notebooks,
Portable Scanner

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

170.85 -97,991.89 Sod for Dog Park

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

376.33 -98,368.22 Verizon

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

26.95 -98,395.17 Overnight Mail for Assa Abloy
Check

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

84.21 -98,479.38 Breakfast for Annual Meeting

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

502.70 -98,982.08 Toner, Clip Boards, Letter
Openers

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

378.00 -99,360.08 Constant Contact - Charge is
questionable Jason looking
into - Missing Receipt

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 02/2022 1,020.00 -100,380.08 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck D34E-AF5E 3,733.87 -96,646.21 02/06/2022 - 02/12/2022
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Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1466-XFPW-KCRC 155.15 -96,801.36 Dog Waste Bags

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 2273 1,620.00 -98,421.36 New Pool Gates with Sides

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2293 15.35 -98,406.01 Extension Cable

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2293 613.38 -97,792.63 Mice Glue Traps (40)

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2294 14,208.26 -83,584.37 12/07/2021 - 02/04/2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2295 8,509.76 -75,074.61 12/07/2021 - 02/03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2296 7,109.44 -67,965.17 02/12/2022 - 02/18/2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Check 2297 1,050.00 -66,915.17 7310: 308, 208, 108: Video
Inspection for Maser
Bathroom Toilet Flange

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Check 2298 25,000.00 -41,915.17 Sewer Backup Job - Draw #2

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2299 517.07 -41,398.10 Property Lighting for T2
Parking Area

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2299 299.10 -41,099.00 Property Lighting

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 TECO Check 2300 1,047.12 -40,051.88 01/11/2022 - 02/09/2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 TECO Check 2301 382.03 -39,669.85 01/11/2022 - 02/09/2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2302 30.27 -39,639.58 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2303 930.00 -38,709.58 Fire Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2303 565.00 -38,144.58 Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2304 179.40 -37,965.18 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2304 179.40 -37,785.78 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2304 179.40 -37,606.38 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2304 179.40 -37,426.98 7370: Mats
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Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94809 1,348.16 -38,775.14 Cartridge

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0293624 192.29 -38,967.43 Mats

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1LCR-FM3N-
W3FR

637.55 -39,604.98 Commercial Door Hinges(10)

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP163 6,809.25 -46,414.23 02/19/2022 - 02/25/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Bill 38052 4,000.00 -50,414.23 Smoke Test for Leaks 50%
Down Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207356 3,692.23 -54,106.46 02/20/2022 - 02/26/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001218386 6,585.68 -60,692.14 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94837 463.24 -61,155.38 Diffuser, O-Ring, 1HP Motor,
Valve

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 02/2022

0.40 -61,155.78 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 02/2022

28.00 -61,183.78 02/2022 (Includes Notice of
Late Assessment & Notice of
Intent to Lien)

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

49.21 -61,232.99 Storage Totes for Armbands

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

39.88 -61,272.87 Cement for Dog Park

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

38.69 -61,311.56 Cement for Dog Park

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

41.04 -61,352.60 2201: Silver Tape for Closet
Duct

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

9.22 -61,361.82 Door Lock for Cabinet

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

15.47 -61,377.29 Concrete Bags for Walkway

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

16.29 -61,393.58 Spray Paint, Sharpie

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

8.12 -61,401.70 Keypad Lock for employee
Locker

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

4.30 -61,406.00 Hingehasp for employee
locker

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

74.92 -61,480.92 Folding Hand Dolly
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Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

53.40 -61,534.32 Cement Bags, Paver Sand
Bags

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

259.27 -61,793.59 Fast Setting Concrete Repair
for Parking Garage

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

808.79 -62,602.38 Cordless Grinder + Warranty,
EGO 56V Blower + Warranty

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

114.01 -62,716.39 Spray Paint, Angle Paint
Brushes, Paint Tray Liner,
Carbon Paint Multi tool,
Coarse Wire Brush

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

16.97 -62,733.36 Toilet Bowl Brush

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

409.66 -62,323.70 Return: EGO 56V Blower

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

257.69 -62,581.39 Exterior Paint

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

460.95 -63,042.34 Volt Meter, Blower

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

25.63 -63,067.97 Schlage Brass Key, Bondo
High Bond

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

18.42 -63,086.39 Paint

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

71.78 -63,158.17 Angle Paint Brushes, Chinex
Brush

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

73.88 -63,232.05 Ceiling Paint

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

112.74 -63,344.79 Hinge Hasp, Locks for
Storage

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

42.38 -63,387.17 Paint Tray, Paint Tray
Inserts, Paint Liners

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

66.75 -63,453.92 100 Ft Hose

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

102.71 -63,556.63 5 Gallon Shop Vac

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

27.67 -63,584.30 8X8 Access Panel

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

3,929.06 -67,513.36 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

337.62 -67,850.98 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand 02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Bill GP Payroll 03/ 2,465.46 -70,316.44 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
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Panama Management, Inc. 2022 2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

59.22 -70,375.66 OT PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

1,494.10 -71,869.76 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -86,187.44

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 8,850.53 -77,336.91

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 8,850.53 -86,187.44

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -97,855.61 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 442999 297.46 -98,153.07 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6076 9,148.50 -107,301.57 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11707 2,621.50 -109,923.07 Security Cameras 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2082147-IN 893.45 -110,816.52 Compactor Rental 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM36219 1,545.00 -112,361.52 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26145 97.20 -112,458.72 Dog Waste Sign

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill A177043 31.00 -112,489.72 Seal Assemblies

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 03/
2022

7,716.65 -120,206.37 02/28/2022 - 03/27/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03149660 214.20 -120,420.57 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03149660 12.65 -120,433.22 02/2022 (Includes Meeting
Packets, Notice of Late
Assessment & Notice of
Intent to Lien)

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN096346 4,375.00 -124,808.22 Install High Velocity Fan on 3
Traction Cars

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN110163 393.75 -125,201.97 Service Call 01/18/2022:
Elevator Door Repair

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN096307 421.88 -125,623.85 Service Call 11/23/2021:
Elevator Call Button Repair

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 824



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN089343 1,068.75 -126,692.60 Service Call 10/07/2021:
Replaced Elevator CIB Board

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN089190 646.88 -127,339.48 Service Call 10/08/2021:
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26232 492.48 -127,831.96 24X18 Bike/ Motorcycle
Parking Signs

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 ACC Restoration Bill 100014 11,402.65 -139,234.61 Sewage Leak Remediation

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 5625-0CF8 3,676.61 -135,558.00 02/13/2022 - 02/19/2022

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 5623-CAAA 2,123.17 -133,434.83 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 5622-87D0 576.30 -132,858.53 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 5621-4654 1,620.00 -131,238.53 New Pool Gates with Sides

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4112162711 261.03 -131,499.56 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405054 771.59 -132,271.15 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1LMK-HL6Y-V4KF 80.22 -132,351.37 Security Polos (4X), Rain
Boots (Rosey)

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 866079 325.00 -132,676.37 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405104 512.38 -133,188.75 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26187 162.00 -133,350.75 30X20 Elevator Posters(6)

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2305 28.34 -133,322.41 Heavy Duty Stainless Steel
Squeegee

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2305 103.69 -133,218.72 Flat Glass Marbles

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2305 159.29 -133,059.43 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2305 27.80 -133,031.63 Window Cleaning Tool Kit

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2305 46.27 -132,985.36 Mouse Pad, Pens, Legal
Pads

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2306 5,184.35 -138,169.71

Grand 03/04/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2306 5,184.35 -132,985.36
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2306 14,317.68 -118,667.68

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 89.89 -118,577.79 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 12.00 -118,565.79 G Suites

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 342.05 -118,223.74 Power Cord, Notebooks,
Portable Scanner

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 170.85 -118,052.89 Sod for Dog Park

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 376.33 -117,676.56 Verizon

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 26.95 -117,649.61 Overnight Mail for Assa Abloy
Check

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 84.21 -117,565.40 Breakfast for Annual Meeting

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 502.70 -117,062.70 Toner, Clip Boards, Letter
Openers

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2307 378.00 -116,684.70 Constant Contact - Charge is
questionable Jason looking
into - Missing Receipt

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2308 373.06 -116,311.64 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2308 249.26 -116,062.38 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2309 11,668.17 -104,394.21 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2310 6,809.25 -97,584.96 02/19/2022 - 02/25/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2311 309.34 -97,275.62 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2311 1,348.16 -95,927.46 Cartridge

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2312 297.46 -95,630.00 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2313 6,054.39 -89,575.61 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2314 5,125.72 -84,449.89 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand 03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2315 1,060.41 -83,389.48 01/21/2022 - 02/18/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2316 309.09 -83,080.39 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2317 29.87 -83,050.52 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Gulf Power Check 2318 10.62 -83,039.90 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Check 2319 4,000.00 -79,039.90 Smoke Test for Leaks 50%
Down Payment

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2320 9,148.50 -69,891.40 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2321 3,937.50 -65,953.90 01/2022 - 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2321 330.00 -65,623.90 Changed out 2nd floor cab
button

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Taylor Sudden Service, Inc. Check 2322 552.68 -65,071.22 7560: Replace Block Heater

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2323 862.50 -64,208.72 Service Call 01/09/2022:
Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2324 192.29 -64,016.43 Mats

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 WOW Business Check 2325 1,021.99 -62,994.44 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 WOW Business Check 2326 56.63 -62,937.81 02/17/2022 - 03/16/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP164 6,354.65 -69,292.46 02/26/2022 - 03/04/2022

Grand
Panama

03/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 03/
2022

218.84 -69,511.30 03/04/2022 - 04/03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 03/
2022

341.53 -69,852.83 03/04/2022 - 04/03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1JR7-DFF1-CX9H 495.76 -70,348.59 Parking Registration Tablet,
Tablet Holder

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207415 3,676.61 -74,025.20 02/27/2022 - 03/05/2022

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22110 4,750.00 -78,775.20 Tower 2 Railing Repair

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22100 4,750.00 -83,525.20 Tower 1 Railing Repair

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94913 21.39 -83,546.59 Air Relief Valve
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Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94910 102.45 -83,649.04 Scrub Pad with Knob(12)

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94910 153.51 -83,802.55 Acid

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94910 10.67 -83,813.22 Fuel Surcharge

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11QF-
RTHR-9NPW

166.90 -83,980.12 Solar Outdoor Lights, Solar
Deck Lights

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11QF-
RTHR-9NPW

503.39 -84,483.51 Schlage Lock

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11QF-
RTHR-9NPW

44.92 -84,528.43 5FtWater Hose, 25Ft Recoil
Water Hose

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11QF-
RTHR-9NPW

410.87 -84,939.30 Traffic Cones (2)

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4112848535 249.26 -85,188.56 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 477A-CF60 3,692.23 -81,496.33 02/20/2022 - 02/26/2022

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 4786-19BA 4,750.00 -76,746.33 Tower 1 Railing Repair

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 4786-19BA 4,750.00 -71,996.33 Tower 2 Railing Repair

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2327 44.55 -71,951.78 Toner

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2327 7.27 -71,944.51 Vendor Checks

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2327 288.89 -71,655.62 All in One Wireless Printer

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2328 893.45 -70,762.17 Compactor Rental 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2329 261.03 -70,501.14 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2330 0.40 -70,500.74 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2330 28.00 -70,472.74 02/2022 (Includes Notice of
Late Assessment & Notice of
Intent to Lien)

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2330 214.20 -70,258.54 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2330 12.65 -70,245.89 02/2022 (Includes Meeting
Packets, Notice of Late
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Assessment & Notice of
Intent to Lien)

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2331 6,354.65 -63,891.24 02/26/2022 - 03/04/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2332 31.00 -63,860.24 Seal Assemblies

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2332 463.24 -63,397.00 Diffuser, O-Ring, 1HP Motor,
Valve

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2333 325.00 -63,072.00 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2334 1,312.50 -61,759.50 Serviced Door Locks

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2335 1,012.50 -60,747.00 T1 had corrosion and bad
buttons, boards and
harnesses

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2336 450.00 -60,297.00 Corrosion on 11th car call
button

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2337 97.20 -60,199.80 Dog Waste Sign

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2338 1,545.00 -58,654.80 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2339 1,020.00 -57,634.80 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 WOW Business Check 2340 7,716.65 -49,918.15 02/28/2022 - 03/27/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2341 6,585.68 -43,332.47 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0294813 200.36 -43,532.83 Mats

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405375 120.01 -43,652.84 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP165 6,512.03 -50,164.87 03/05/2022 - 03/11/2022

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 334054 210.79 -50,375.66 Service Call 3/9/2022: Fire
Alarm Service

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207462 5,076.90 -55,452.56 03/06/2022 - 03/12/2022

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94942 224.67 -55,677.23 Hammerhead (3)

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94939 342.40 -56,019.63 Chlorine (125 gallons)
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Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94939 74.89 -56,094.52 Hammerhead

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1JTK-36YV-LQHR 21.91 -56,116.43 Vendor Checks, Check
Storage Folder

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1902842139 1,284.00 -57,400.43 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94954 279.60 -57,680.03 Valve 1/4" Cat Controller,
Fuel Surcharge

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405472 1,248.25 -58,928.28 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Dave's Garage Door
Specialist, INC

Bill 03152022 350.00 -59,278.28 Repairs to Rollup Door

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 3262-4B16 3,676.61 -55,601.67 02/27/2022 - 03/05/2022

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26273 238.47 -55,840.14 Security Violation Tickets

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4113537062 373.06 -56,213.20 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 03/
2022

294.85 -56,508.05 02/10/2022 - 03/09/2022

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 03/
2022

917.19 -57,425.24 02/10/2022 - 03/09/2022

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 591092 132.17 -57,557.41 LED Bulbs

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Ram Jack Solid Foundations Bill 2248 780.00 -58,337.41 T1 Concrete Slab Repair

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2342 155.15 -58,182.26 Dog Waste Bags

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2342 637.55 -57,544.71 Commercial Door Hinges(10)

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2343 261.03 -57,283.68 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2343 249.26 -57,034.42 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2343 261.03 -56,773.39 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2343 249.26 -56,524.13 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2344 3,929.06 -52,595.07 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand 03/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2344 337.62 -52,257.45 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
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Panama Management, Inc. 2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2344 2,465.46 -49,791.99 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2344 59.22 -49,732.77 OT PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2344 1,494.10 -48,238.67 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2345 6,512.03 -41,726.64 03/05/2022 - 03/11/2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2346 102.45 -41,624.19 Scrub Pad with Knob(12)

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2346 153.51 -41,470.68 Acid

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2346 10.67 -41,460.01 Fuel Surcharge

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2346 21.39 -41,438.62 Air Relief Valve

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 49.21 -41,389.41 Storage Totes for Armbands

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 39.88 -41,349.53 Cement for Dog Park

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 38.69 -41,310.84 Cement for Dog Park

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 41.04 -41,269.80 2201: Silver Tape for Closet
Duct

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 9.22 -41,260.58 Door Lock for Cabinet

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 15.47 -41,245.11 Concrete Bags for Walkway

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 16.29 -41,228.82 Spray Paint, Sharpie

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 8.12 -41,220.70 Keypad Lock for employee
Locker

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 4.30 -41,216.40 Hingehasp for employee
locker

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 74.92 -41,141.48 Folding Hand Dolly

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 53.40 -41,088.08 Cement Bags, Paver Sand
Bags

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 259.27 -40,828.81 Fast Setting Concrete Repair
for Parking Garage
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Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 808.79 -40,020.02 Cordless Grinder + Warranty,
EGO 56V Blower + Warranty

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 114.01 -39,906.01 Spray Paint, Angle Paint
Brushes, Paint Tray Liner,
Carbon Paint Multi tool,
Coarse Wire Brush

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 16.97 -39,889.04 Toilet Bowl Brush

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 409.66 -40,298.70 Return: EGO 56V Blower

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 257.69 -40,041.01 Exterior Paint

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 460.95 -39,580.06 Volt Meter, Blower

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 25.63 -39,554.43 Schlage Brass Key, Bondo
High Bond

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 18.42 -39,536.01 Paint

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 71.78 -39,464.23 Angle Paint Brushes, Chinex
Brush

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 73.88 -39,390.35 Ceiling Paint

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 112.74 -39,277.61 Hinge Hasp, Locks for
Storage

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 42.38 -39,235.23 Paint Tray, Paint Tray
Inserts, Paint Liners

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 66.75 -39,168.48 100 Ft Hose

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 102.71 -39,065.77 5 Gallon Shop Vac

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Lowe's Check 2347 27.67 -39,038.10 8X8 Access Panel

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2348 646.88 -38,391.22 Service Call 10/08/2021:
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2348 1,068.75 -37,322.47 Service Call 10/07/2021:
Replaced Elevator CIB Board

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2348 421.88 -36,900.59 Service Call 11/23/2021:
Elevator Call Button Repair

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2348 4,375.00 -32,525.59 Install High Velocity Fan on 3
Traction Cars

Grand 03/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2348 393.75 -32,131.84 Service Call 01/18/2022:
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Panama Elevator Door Repair

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2349 162.00 -31,969.84 30X20 Elevator Posters(6)

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2349 492.48 -31,477.36 24X18 Bike/ Motorcycle
Parking Signs

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2350 2,621.50 -28,855.86 Security Cameras 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2351 1,545.00 -27,310.86 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2352 771.59 -26,539.27 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2353 210.79 -26,328.48 Service Call 3/9/2022: Fire
Alarm Service

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2354 192.29 -26,136.19 Mats

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 WOW Business Check 2355 341.53 -25,794.66 03/04/2022 - 04/03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 WOW Business Check 2356 218.84 -25,575.82 03/04/2022 - 04/03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill YDC-9QMT-RX4J 43.81 -25,619.63 Chalk Market Set, Lighter
Refill

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill YDC-9QMT-RX4J 40.64 -25,660.27 Fire Jet Torch

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 334954 516.62 -26,176.89 Service Call 03/16/2022:
Speaker Strobe Replacement

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 03/
2022

56.63 -26,233.52 03/17/2022 - 04/16/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP166 6,469.51 -32,703.03 03/12/2022 - 03/18/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 03/
2022

17.24 -32,720.27 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 03/
2022

248.63 -32,968.90 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 03/
2022

5,647.40 -38,616.30 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 03/
2022

36.49 -38,652.79 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 03/
2022

5,366.54 -44,019.33 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 03/
2022

1,060.41 -45,079.74 02/19/2022 - 03/21/2022
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Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207512 5,097.73 -50,177.47 03/13/2022 - 03/19/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405631 92.03 -50,269.50 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405653 103.62 -50,373.12 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/22/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 03222 1,641.00 -52,014.12 T1 Ground Floor: Liberty
Pump Box Replacement

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4114222727 297.41 -52,311.53 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0322845209 303.62 -52,615.15 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 03/2022 570.00 -53,185.15 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck DD72-B6EC 5,076.90 -48,108.25 03/06/2022 - 03/12/2022

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Commercial Fitness Products Bill MKDKQ158 5,063.25 -53,171.50 Gym Equipment - Final
Payment

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 03022 1,535.00 -54,706.50 T1 Ground Floor: Sump
Pump Replacement

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 14JT-NCDK-DHQ6 137.76 -54,844.26 Pool Chair Locks

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95015 80.24 -54,924.50 Valve 1/4" Cat Controller &
Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 03122 1,535.00 -56,459.50 T1 Ground Floor: Sump
Pump Replacement

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

74.10 -56,533.60 Fuel for Pressure Washer

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

1,023.87 -57,557.47 T1 Pool: X-Ray of Pool
Plumbing Lines

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

89.89 -57,647.36 Sirius XM

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

12.00 -57,659.36 G Suites

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

181.61 -57,840.97 Verizon

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

90.82 -57,931.79 Label Maker, Label Refills,
Batteries

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

152.48 -58,084.27 Uniforms

Grand 03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958 119.41 -58,203.68 Sign Holders
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Panama 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

91.22 -58,294.90 Label Maker Tape,
Notebooks, Staples. Pens

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

800.00 -59,094.90 Palm Tree Removal

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

33.58 -59,128.48 Case of Water

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

346.50 -58,781.98 Constant Contact Refund

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 166.90 -58,615.08 Solar Outdoor Lights, Solar
Deck Lights

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 503.39 -58,111.69 Schlage Lock

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 44.92 -58,066.77 5FtWater Hose, 25Ft Recoil
Water Hose

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 410.87 -57,655.90 Traffic Cones (2)

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 495.76 -57,160.14 Parking Registration Tablet,
Tablet Holder

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2357 80.22 -57,079.92 Security Polos (4X), Rain
Boots (Rosey)

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 8,850.53 -65,930.45

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 8,850.53 -57,079.92

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2358 1,284.00 -55,795.92 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2358 373.06 -55,422.86 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2359 6,469.51 -48,953.35 03/12/2022 - 03/18/2022

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2360 279.60 -48,673.75 Valve 1/4" Cat Controller,
Fuel Surcharge

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2361 132.17 -48,541.58 LED Bulbs

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2362 238.47 -48,303.11 Security Violation Tickets

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Ram Jack Solid Foundations Check 2363 780.00 -47,523.11 T1 Concrete Slab Repair

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 TECO Check 2364 917.19 -46,605.92 02/10/2022 - 03/09/2022
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Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 TECO Check 2365 294.85 -46,311.07 02/10/2022 - 03/09/2022

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2366 512.38 -45,798.69 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2367 516.62 -45,282.07 Service Call 03/16/2022:
Speaker Strobe Replacement

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0296024 192.29 -45,474.36 Mats

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP167 6,111.33 -51,585.69 03/19/2022 - 03/25/2022

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0322845208 1,380.72 -52,966.41 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11KR-KFGX-
H4RQ

410.83 -53,377.24 T2 C3: Mini-Tank Water
Heater(2)

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405918 366.77 -53,744.01 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405890 355.41 -54,099.42 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26343 920.32 -55,019.74 Property Signage (17)

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207570 5,175.80 -60,195.54 03/20/2022 - 03/26/2022

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4114905513 350.91 -60,546.45 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1902915497 85.60 -60,632.05 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck EB2F-2042 5,097.73 -55,534.32 03/13/2022 - 03/19/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck EB32-9DC6 1,380.72 -54,153.60 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck EB32-00E6 303.62 -53,849.98 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP168 6,034.27 -59,884.25 03/26/2022 - 04/01/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1G3C-NQN1-F1HK 114.28 -59,998.53 Rain Suit (4)

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1G3C-NQN1-F1HK 1,217.66 -61,216.19 Grill (2)

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1G3C-NQN1-F1HK 22.44 -61,238.63 Letters

Grand 03/31/2022 Absolute Fitness Equipment Bill 03/30/22C 264.29 -61,502.92 Scheduled Clean
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Panama Sales and Service INC

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207626 5,566.23 -67,069.15 03/27/2022 - 04/02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 03/2022

0.50 -67,069.65 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 03/2022

33.83 -67,103.48 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001230023 9,693.54 -76,797.02 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

3,948.31 -80,745.33 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

185.10 -80,930.43 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

2,537.91 -83,468.34 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

278.02 -83,746.36 OT PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

1,528.85 -85,275.21 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN086343 758.63 -86,033.84 15th Floor hall & cab buttons
repaired

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2368 21.91 -86,011.93 Vendor Checks, Check
Storage Folder

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 American Carpet Care, Inc. Check 2369 11,402.65 -74,609.28 Sewage Leak Remediation

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2370 297.41 -74,311.87 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Commercial Fitness Products Check 2371 5,063.25 -69,248.62 Gym Equipment - Final
Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2372 6,111.33 -63,137.29 03/19/2022 - 03/25/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2373 80.24 -63,057.05 Valve 1/4" Cat Controller &
Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2374 5,647.40 -57,409.65 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2375 5,366.54 -52,043.11 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2376 1,060.41 -50,982.70 02/19/2022 - 03/21/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2377 248.63 -50,734.07 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2378 36.49 -50,697.58 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gulf Power Check 2379 17.24 -50,680.34 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2380 1,535.00 -49,145.34 T1 Ground Floor: Sump
Pump Replacement

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2381 120.01 -49,025.33 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2381 1,248.25 -47,777.08 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2382 570.00 -47,207.08 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2383 200.36 -47,006.72 Mats

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 WOW Business Check 2384 56.63 -46,950.09 03/17/2022 - 04/16/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -61,267.77

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,242.33 -66,510.10

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,242.33 -61,267.77

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -72,935.94 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 443618 297.46 -73,233.40 Trash Aroma 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1HYC-
XWJT-1GHQ

121.21 -73,354.61 Drain Trap

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 04/
2022

7,550.66 -80,905.27 03/28/2022 - 04/27/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11789 2,621.50 -83,526.77 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2082831-IN 893.45 -84,420.22 Compactor Rental 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6097 9,148.50 -93,568.72 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill AmEx Reim:
Appfolio
INV03190023

5.50 -93,574.22 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill AmEx Reim:
Appfolio

214.20 -93,788.42 04/2022
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INV03190023

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tennant Sales and Service
Company

Bill 918461835 1,037.32 -94,825.74 Floor Machine Repairs

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26419 61.56 -94,887.30 Towing Sign

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sedgwick Claims
Management Services, Inc.

Bill 600204709013-1 950.00 -95,837.30 Insurance Appraisal

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN121404 3,937.50 -99,774.80 04/2022 - 06/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN121419 3,937.50 -103,712.30 04/2022 - 06/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill 394870 278.12 -103,990.42 Injection Chalk Valve, Valve
2 Port

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM37040 1,545.00 -105,535.42 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Tipton, Marler, Garner &
Chastain, P.A.

Bill 630639 7,353.00 -112,888.42 2021 Audit Progress Billing

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 592383 972.27 -113,860.69 Property Lighting

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5642 1,375.00 -115,235.69 Registration Form (50%
Deposit)

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 James Warren Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

1,397.09 -116,632.78 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 04/
2022

217.82 -116,850.60 04/04/2022 - 05/03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 0196098250 04/
2022

341.25 -117,191.85 04/04/2022 - 05/03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4115594446 251.47 -117,443.32 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1RW4-T193-3GQG 113.15 -117,556.47 Body Cameras (3)

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Creative Printing of Bay
County

Bill 97833 1,094.82 -118,651.29 Pet Leash Sleeves (250)

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95141 629.11 -119,280.40 Poolside Magic, Sodium
BiCarb, Spa Foam

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck A610-3804 5,175.80 -114,104.60 03/20/2022 - 03/26/2022

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 867024 2 325.00 -114,429.60 04/2022

Grand 04/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Check 2385 43.81 -114,385.79 Chalk Market Set, Lighter
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Panama Inc. Refill

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2385 40.64 -114,345.15 Fire Jet Torch

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2386 14,317.68 -100,027.47

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2387 893.45 -99,134.02 Compactor Rental 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 74.10 -99,059.92 Fuel for Pressure Washer

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 1,023.87 -98,036.05 T1 Pool: X-Ray of Pool
Plumbing Lines

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 89.89 -97,946.16 Sirius XM

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 12.00 -97,934.16 G Suites

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 181.61 -97,752.55 Verizon

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 90.82 -97,661.73 Label Maker, Label Refills,
Batteries

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 152.48 -97,509.25 Uniforms

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 119.41 -97,389.84 Sign Holders

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 91.22 -97,298.62 Label Maker Tape,
Notebooks, Staples. Pens

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 800.00 -96,498.62 Palm Tree Removal

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 33.58 -96,465.04 Case of Water

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2388 346.50 -96,811.54 Constant Contact Refund

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2389 85.60 -96,725.94 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2389 350.91 -96,375.03 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2390 1,375.00 -95,000.03 Registration Form (50%
Deposit)

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Dave's Garage Door
Specialist, INC

Check 2391 350.00 -94,650.03 Repairs to Rollup Door

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2392 11,668.17 -82,981.86 Management Fee
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Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2393 6,034.27 -76,947.59 03/26/2022 - 04/01/2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2394 297.46 -76,650.13 Trash Aroma 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2395 9,148.50 -67,501.63 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2396 920.32 -66,581.31 Property Signage (17)

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2397 1,535.00 -65,046.31 T1 Ground Floor: Sump
Pump Replacement

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2397 1,641.00 -63,405.31 T1 Ground Floor: Liberty
Pump Box Replacement

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2398 92.03 -63,313.28 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2398 103.62 -63,209.66 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2398 366.77 -62,842.89 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Tipton, Marler, Garner &
Chastain, P.A.

Check 2399 7,353.00 -55,489.89 2021 Audit Progress Billing

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 WOW Business Check 2400 7,550.66 -47,939.23 03/28/2022 - 04/27/2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0297225 192.29 -48,131.52 Mats

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 03822 960.00 -49,091.52 T1 Sump Pump Repairs

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP169 5,978.48 -55,070.00 04/02/2022 - 04/08/2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Bill 5159 104,897.97 -159,967.97 Sewer Backup Job - Final
Payment

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207678 5,207.04 -165,175.01 04/03/2022 - 04/09/2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 592864 269.87 -165,444.88 Exit Signs (5)

Grand
Panama

04/12/2022 Tennant Sales and Service
Company

Bill 918606424 1,340.96 -166,785.84 Replaced Control Board

Grand
Panama

04/12/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 406521 167.95 -166,953.79 Trash Bags

Grand
Panama

04/12/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 592960 326.24 -167,280.03 Property Lighting

Grand 04/13/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 406569 96.56 -167,376.59 Cleaning Supplies
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95195 474.93 -167,851.52 Chlorine, Muriatic Acid,
Sodium Bi-Carb

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95195 496.40 -168,347.92 Buoy, Throw Line

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4116290268 712.25 -169,060.17 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1HM4-FVWR-
XLMN

39.13 -169,099.30 Tablet Cases

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 6FC2-E450 5,566.23 -163,533.07 03/27/2022 - 04/02/2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 04/
2022

299.48 -163,832.55 03/10/2022 - 04/07/2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 04/
2022

889.35 -164,721.90 03/10/2022 - 04/07/2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 04/
2022

9,602.02 -174,323.92 02/03/2022 - 03/29/2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 04/
2022

16,202.01 -190,525.93 02/04/2022 - 03/29/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Absolute Fitness Equipment
Sales and Service INC

Check 2401 264.29 -190,261.64 Scheduled Clean

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 410.83 -189,850.81 T2 C3: Mini-Tank Water
Heater(2)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 137.76 -189,713.05 Pool Chair Locks

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 114.28 -189,598.77 Rain Suit (4)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 1,217.66 -188,381.11 Grill (2)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 22.44 -188,358.67 Letters

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 121.21 -188,237.46 Drain Trap

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2402 113.15 -188,124.31 Body Cameras (3)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2403 251.47 -187,872.84 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Creative Printing of Bay
County

Check 2404 1,094.82 -186,778.02 Pet Leash Sleeves (250)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 5.50 -186,772.52 03/2022
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Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 214.20 -186,558.32 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 0.50 -186,557.82 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 33.83 -186,523.99 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 3,948.31 -182,575.68 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 185.10 -182,390.58 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 2,537.91 -179,852.67 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 278.02 -179,574.65 OT PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2405 1,528.85 -178,045.80 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2406 5,978.48 -172,067.32 04/02/2022 - 04/08/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2407 342.40 -171,724.92 Chlorine (125 gallons)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2407 74.89 -171,650.03 Hammerhead

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2407 224.67 -171,425.36 Hammerhead (3)

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2407 629.11 -170,796.25 Poolside Magic, Sodium
BiCarb, Spa Foam

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Check 2408 104,897.97 -65,898.28 Sewer Backup Job - Final
Payment

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2409 972.27 -64,926.01 Property Lighting

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2410 2,621.50 -62,304.51 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2411 960.00 -61,344.51 T1 Sump Pump Repairs

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2412 355.41 -60,989.10 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Tennant Sales and Service
Company

Check 2413 1,340.96 -59,648.14 Replaced Control Board

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2414 192.29 -59,455.85 Mats

Grand 04/15/2022 James Warren Check 2415 1,397.09 -58,058.76 Refund Credit on HOA
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Panama Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2416 9,693.54 -48,365.22 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 04/
2022

1,021.99 -49,387.21 04/15/2022 - 05/14/2022

Grand
Panama

04/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill AmEx Reim: GP
Corporate Annual
Filling 2022

61.25 -49,448.46 AmEx Reim: GP Corporate
Annual Filling 2022

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP170 6,281.70 -55,730.16 04/09/2022 - 04/15/2022

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5654 1,375.00 -57,105.16 Registration Form (50%
Final)

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1WLX-
T1F1-GMQ11

471.76 -57,576.92 Stainless steel hinges (10)

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1WLX-
T1F1-GMQ11

171.41 -57,748.33 Dryer vent louver (18)

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1WLX-
T1F1-GMQ11

66.53 -57,814.86 Printer cartridges (4)

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 59.90 -57,874.76 floor squeegees (2)

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 405.03 -58,279.79 Orek floor machine

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 18.18 -58,297.97 Orek floor brush

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 9.32 -58,307.29 Orek green floor scrubber

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 57.77 -58,365.06 Clear crystal ball (Guest
Stole, Owner Reim)

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 42.79 -58,407.85 ladies rain boots (Karen)

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 406670 76.08 -58,483.93 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95221 306.00 -58,789.93 Fiberglass Tele pole

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207737 4,967.58 -63,757.51 04/10/2022 - 04/16/2022

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 04/
2022

56.48 -63,813.99 04/17/2022 - 05/16/2022

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 15812 8,419.75 -72,233.74 Pool Heater (Final Payment)

Grand 04/19/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 593574 299.43 -72,533.17 LED Snap & Go Magnetic
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Panama Modules 40W

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95245 224.69 -72,757.86 H-Series Pool Heater

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 406809 103.62 -72,861.48 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 593663 62.14 -72,923.62 LED Red Exit Sign Bulb

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 04/
2022

10.63 -72,934.25 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 04/
2022

305.77 -73,240.02 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 04/
2022

5,269.32 -78,509.34 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 04/
2022

5,229.00 -83,738.34 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 04/
2022

36.51 -83,774.85 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 04/
2022

1,060.54 -84,835.39 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4116976537 525.32 -85,360.71 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4116976537 525.32 -85,886.03 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0422853575 1,492.67 -87,378.70 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0422853576 348.30 -87,727.00 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 53F7-39CC 5,207.04 -82,519.96 04/03/2022 - 04/09/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2417 712.25 -81,807.71 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2418 16,202.01 -65,605.70 02/04/2022 - 03/29/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2419 9,602.02 -56,003.68 02/03/2022 - 03/29/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2420 1,375.00 -54,628.68 Registration Form (50%
Final)

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2421 6,281.70 -48,346.98 04/09/2022 - 04/15/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2422 474.93 -47,872.05 Chlorine, Muriatic Acid,
Sodium Bi-Carb
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Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2422 496.40 -47,375.65 Buoy, Throw Line

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2423 325.00 -47,050.65 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2424 269.87 -46,780.78 Exit Signs (5)

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2424 326.24 -46,454.54 Property Lighting

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2425 61.56 -46,392.98 Towing Sign

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Sedgwick Claims
Management Services, Inc.

Check 2426 950.00 -45,442.98 Insurance Appraisal

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 TECO Check 2427 889.35 -44,553.63 03/10/2022 - 04/07/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 TECO Check 2428 299.48 -44,254.15 03/10/2022 - 04/07/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Tennant Sales and Service
Company

Check 2429 1,037.32 -43,216.83 Floor Machine Repairs

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 WOW Business Check 2430 341.25 -42,875.58 04/04/2022 - 05/03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 WOW Business Check 2431 217.82 -42,657.76 04/04/2022 - 05/03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0298443 192.29 -42,850.05 Mats

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP171 6,674.32 -49,524.37 04/162022 - 04/22/2022

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

156.21 -49,680.58 Keyboard, Mouse, Label
Maker Tape, Duster

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

20.63 -49,701.21 Elevator Keys - Freight

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

128.40 -49,829.61 Elevator Keys

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

321.54 -50,151.15 Polos

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

800.00 -50,951.15 T1 Radar Imaging for Pool
Plumbing Install

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

16.83 -50,967.98 G Suites

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

89.89 -51,057.87 Panadora

Grand 04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958 180.20 -51,238.07 Verizon
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Panama 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

75.72 -51,313.79 Envelopes, Labels, Sticky
Notes

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

80.25 -51,394.04 Polos

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

2,000.00 -53,394.04 T1 Pool Heater Slab

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

29.04 -53,423.08 Case of Water(5)

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207794 4,040.99 -57,464.07 04/17/2022 - 04/23/2022

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95284 1,497.96 -58,962.03 3" Tabs

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4117662835 261.03 -59,223.06 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 594208 1,034.58 -60,257.64 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5665 1,000.00 -61,257.64 Form Field Adjustments

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5663 500.00 -61,757.64 Form Field, Weekly Sheet

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 04/2022 346.50 -62,104.14 Legal Fees: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 6971-A218 4,967.58 -57,136.56 04/10/2022 - 04/16/2022

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 6975-F05C 1,492.67 -55,643.89 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 6976-962E 348.30 -55,295.59 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 S C Rowe, Inc Bill 123002 632.03 -55,927.62 Diesel Fuel

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 19NK-9QWC-VK4J 24.42 -55,952.04 Vinyl Aprons

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 19NK-9QWC-VK4J 127.76 -56,079.80 2 pole 20 amp breakers

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Ram Jack Solid Foundations Bill 4788 780.00 -56,859.80 T1 Concrete Slab Repair
(Final Payment)

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2432 39.13 -56,820.67 Tablet Cases

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 5,242.33 -51,578.34
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Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 5,242.33 -56,820.67

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2433 525.32 -56,295.35 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2433 525.32 -55,770.03 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2434 61.25 -55,708.78 AmEx Reim: GP Corporate
Annual Filling 2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2435 6,674.32 -49,034.46 04/162022 - 04/22/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2436 306.00 -48,728.46 Fiberglass Tele pole

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2436 224.69 -48,503.77 H-Series Pool Heater

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2437 5,269.32 -43,234.45 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2438 5,229.00 -38,005.45 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2439 1,060.54 -36,944.91 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2440 305.77 -36,639.14 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2441 36.51 -36,602.63 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2442 10.63 -36,592.00 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2443 758.63 -35,833.37 15th Floor hall & cab buttons
repaired

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2443 3,937.50 -31,895.87 04/2022 - 06/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2443 3,937.50 -27,958.37 04/2022 - 06/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2444 299.43 -27,658.94 LED Snap & Go Magnetic
Modules 40W

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2444 62.14 -27,596.80 LED Red Exit Sign Bulb

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2445 167.95 -27,428.85 Trash Bags

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2445 96.56 -27,332.29 Cleaning Supplies

Grand 04/29/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2446 192.29 -27,140.00 Mats
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 WOW Business Check 2447 1,021.99 -26,118.01 04/15/2022 - 05/14/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 WOW Business Check 2448 56.48 -26,061.53 04/17/2022 - 05/16/2022

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill Return:
1RW4-T193-3GQG

105.90 -25,955.63 Body Cameras(3)

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Tipton, Marler, Garner &
Chastain, P.A.

Bill 631313 2,397.00 -28,352.63 2021 Audit & Tax Return

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP172 6,697.48 -35,050.11 04/23/2022 - 04/29/2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207857 3,676.61 -38,726.72 04/24/2022 - 04/30/2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001234486 9,654.74 -48,381.46 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

68.20 -48,449.66 Trash Cans, Spray Paint,
Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

43.89 -48,493.55 Disinfectant Spray, Air Wicks

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

40.88 -48,534.43 Plants for Lobby

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

53.30 -48,587.73 Bladders for Garden Hoses

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

125.97 -48,713.70 Insect Killer

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

22.58 -48,736.28 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

128.08 -48,864.36 Weather-stripping for Doors

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

61.53 -48,925.89 Ant Killer

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

25.66 -48,951.55 Pump Sprayer

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

29.81 -48,981.36 3 Wire, Vinyl. Industrial,, &
Heat Shrink Plugs

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

30.78 -49,012.14 Tool Kit

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

20.51 -49,032.65 Pair Gloves

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

6.14 -49,038.79 Ant Killer

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 849



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

50.75 -49,089.54 Landscape Adhesive

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

16.41 -49,105.95 40Ft Outdoor Power Cord

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

111.89 -49,217.84 Industrial door locks

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

76.95 -49,294.79 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

20.66 -49,315.45 Wire Plugs

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

44.12 -49,359.57 Outdoor Clock for T2 Pool

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

20.51 -49,380.08 Metal Can Buckets for Grill
Area

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

18.98 -49,399.06 Manual Snake

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

20.79 -49,419.85 Wall Protectors

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

20.22 -49,440.07 Hasp Locks

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

68.64 -49,508.71 Scotch Roll Fastener,
Lighters, Spray Paint

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

21.92 -49,530.63 Steel Keyed Locks

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

63.63 -49,594.26 Garbage Bags

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

35.34 -49,629.60 Air Freshners

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

66.73 -49,696.33 Outdoor Clock for T2 Pool

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

30.67 -49,727.00 Laundry Detergent

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

151.86 -49,878.86 Black Pavement Paint

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

140.38 -50,019.24 Flex Seal, Gorilla Glue

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

3.09 -50,022.33 Keys

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

83.14 -50,105.47 Paint, Work Gloves, Carpet
Fresheners, Terry Cloths

Grand 04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/ 156.63 -50,262.10 Utility Knifes, Nifty Grabbers,
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Panama 2022 Brackets

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

225.65 -50,487.75 Safety Cones

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

124.11 -50,611.86 Blue Tape, Flex Seal,
Hanging Wire

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

24.60 -50,636.46 Zip Ties

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

55.18 -50,691.64 Water, Twist Nozzel

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

28.52 -50,720.16 4ft Rod

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

10.45 -50,730.61 Spring Clips

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

21.06 -50,751.67 Propane tank Exchange

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

61.56 -50,813.23 Hose Wand & Stand

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

45.13 -50,858.36 Floor Cord

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

69.70 -50,928.06 Paint & Spray Grip

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

215.09 -51,143.15 Metal PRimer, Sand Paper,
Keys. Key Rack

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

173.50 -51,316.65 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Blue Tape, Roller Covers,
Painters Tools, Wire Brush,
Scour Stick,

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

187.45 -51,504.10 Air Wicks, Spray Bottles, Mop
Heads, Toilet Bowl Brushes,
Grout Brushes, Furniture
Polish, Detergent

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

106.60 -51,610.70 Flex Seal

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

86.16 -51,696.86 Plastic Landscape Edging
Wrought Iron

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

33.95 -51,730.81 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

23.54 -51,754.35 Long Handle Wire Brush for
grill area

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

66.99 -51,821.34 Jet Nozzle, Drill Bits
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Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

70.77 -51,892.11 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

34.88 -51,926.99 Knee Pads

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

32.84 -51,959.83 Spring Hinge

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

31.80 -51,991.63 Lock Hatch

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

16.53 -52,008.16 Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

28.64 -52,036.80 Locking Hasps

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

45.17 -52,081.97 Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

705.35 -52,787.32 Gloss Spray, Paint

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

9.75 -52,797.07 Hasp Lock

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

94.74 -52,891.81 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Angle Brushes

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

19.65 -52,911.46 Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

17.53 -52,928.99 Snappy Trap

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

54.40 -52,983.39 9inch Catch Basin

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

78.60 -53,061.99 Air Wick, Fabuloso, Swiffer

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

94.66 -53,156.65 Screws, WD40

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

23.60 -53,180.25 Wrench Set, Valves

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 04/
2022

3,950.77 -57,131.02 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 04/
2022

323.92 -57,454.94 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 04/
2022

2,985.08 -60,440.02 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 04/
2022

1,597.15 -62,037.17 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand 04/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Bill GP Copier & 35.12 -62,072.29 04/2022
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Panama Management, Inc. Postage 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -76,389.97

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,074.73 -83,464.70

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,074.73 -76,389.97

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -88,058.14 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6118 9,148.50 -97,206.64 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2083511-IN 893.45 -98,100.09 Compactor Rental 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 444254 297.46 -98,397.55 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM37832 1,545.00 -99,942.55 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 05/
2022

7,594.64 -107,537.19 04/28/2022 - 05/27/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 342273 29,575.50 -137,112.69 Pay Request #2: Parking
Garage Fire Sprinkler Piping
Repair - Final Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 337523 29,575.50 -166,688.19 Pay Request #1: Parking
Garage Fire Sprinkler Piping
Repair - 50% Down

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lighting by Lavonne, LLC Bill 204852 788.31 -167,476.50 Bulbs for Lamps

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03228794 &
INV03238141

244.80 -167,721.30 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03228794 &
INV03238141

282.50 -168,003.80 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5597 300.00 -168,303.80 Website Hosting 4/2022 - 06/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5399 300.00 -168,603.80 Website Hosting 01/2021 -
03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11853 2,733.85 -171,337.65 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95359 106.95 -171,444.60 Injection Valve

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 407158 360.63 -171,805.23 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95371 359.50 -172,164.73 Chlorine, Sodium BiCarb

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck B174-4DEE 4,040.99 -168,123.74 04/17/2022 - 04/23/2022

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4118341914 249.26 -168,373.00 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 05/
2022

341.25 -168,714.25 05/04/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 05/
2022

217.82 -168,932.07 05/04/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Bill Property Insurance
2022

327,351.20 -496,283.27 Property Insurance 2022

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Bill Property Insurance
2022

3.00 -496,286.27 Online Payment Processing
Fee

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VD4-DTTD-63PL 55.20 -496,341.47 Folder Step Ladder

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 867959 325.00 -496,666.47 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2449 8,419.75 -488,246.72 Pool Heater (Final Payment)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 24.42 -488,222.30 Vinyl Aprons

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 127.76 -488,094.54 2 pole 20 amp breakers

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 59.90 -488,034.64 floor squeegees (2)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 405.03 -487,629.61 Orek floor machine

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 18.18 -487,611.43 Orek floor brush

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 9.32 -487,602.11 Orek green floor scrubber

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 57.77 -487,544.34 Clear crystal ball (Guest
Stole, Owner Reim)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 42.79 -487,501.55 ladies rain boots (Karen)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 471.76 -487,029.79 Stainless steel hinges (10)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 171.41 -486,858.38 Dryer vent louver (18)

Grand 05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Check 2450 66.53 -486,791.85 Printer cartridges (4)
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Panama Inc.

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2450 105.90 -486,897.75 Body Cameras(3)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2451 14,317.68 -472,580.07

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2452 893.45 -471,686.62 Compactor Rental 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 156.21 -471,530.41 Keyboard, Mouse, Label
Maker Tape, Duster

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 20.63 -471,509.78 Elevator Keys - Freight

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 128.40 -471,381.38 Elevator Keys

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 321.54 -471,059.84 Polos

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 800.00 -470,259.84 T1 Radar Imaging for Pool
Plumbing Install

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 16.83 -470,243.01 G Suites

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 89.89 -470,153.12 Panadora

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 180.20 -469,972.92 Verizon

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 75.72 -469,897.20 Envelopes, Labels, Sticky
Notes

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 80.25 -469,816.95 Polos

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 2,000.00 -467,816.95 T1 Pool Heater Slab

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2453 29.04 -467,787.91 Case of Water(5)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2454 261.03 -467,526.88 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2455 500.00 -467,026.88 Form Field, Weekly Sheet

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2455 1,000.00 -466,026.88 Form Field Adjustments

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2456 11,668.17 -454,358.71 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2457 6,697.48 -447,661.23 04/23/2022 - 04/29/2022
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Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2458 278.12 -447,383.11 Injection Chalk Valve, Valve
2 Port

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2458 1,497.96 -445,885.15 3" Tabs

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2459 297.46 -445,587.69 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2460 9,148.50 -436,439.19 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2461 1,034.58 -435,404.61 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Ram Jack Solid Foundations Check 2462 780.00 -434,624.61 T1 Concrete Slab Repair
(Final Payment)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 S C Rowe, Inc Check 2463 632.03 -433,992.58 Diesel Fuel

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2464 76.08 -433,916.50 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2464 103.62 -433,812.88 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2465 346.50 -433,466.38 Legal Fees: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Tipton, Marler, Garner &
Chastain, P.A.

Check 2466 2,397.00 -431,069.38 2021 Audit & Tax Return

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2467 192.29 -430,877.09 Mats

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Advantage Elevator
Inspections and Consultants

Bill 3678 1,050.00 -431,927.09 Annual Elevator Inspection
2022

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040001328 195.46 -432,122.55 Mats

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP173 6,734.72 -438,857.27 04/30/2022 - 05/06/2022

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

575.07 -439,432.34 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903013816 128.40 -439,560.74 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 594702 611.60 -440,172.34 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207922 3,676.61 -443,848.95 05/01/2022 - 05/07/2022

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Payment Online Payment 327,351.20 -116,497.75 Property Insurance 2022
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Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 13D6-217C 3,676.61 -112,821.14 04/24/2022 - 04/30/2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4119047878 283.18 -113,104.32 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22182 250.00 -113,354.32 Rail Reset on Pool Floor

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Check Online Payment 3.00 -113,351.32 Online Payment Processing
Fee

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 345469 547.10 -113,898.42 Service Call 05/09/2022:
Replace Electric Bell

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 595091 2,022.50 -115,920.92 Light Bulbs(50)

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Check 2468 575.07 -115,345.85 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Advantage Elevator
Inspections and Consultants

Check 2469 1,050.00 -114,295.85 Annual Elevator Inspection
2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2470 55.20 -114,240.65 Folder Step Ladder

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2471 128.40 -114,112.25 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2471 249.26 -113,862.99 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2472 35.12 -113,827.87 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2472 3,950.77 -109,877.10 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2472 323.92 -109,553.18 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2472 2,985.08 -106,568.10 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2472 1,597.15 -104,970.95 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2473 6,734.72 -98,236.23 04/30/2022 - 05/06/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2474 106.95 -98,129.28 Injection Valve

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2474 359.50 -97,769.78 Chlorine, Sodium BiCarb

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2475 325.00 -97,444.78 05/2022

Grand 05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 68.20 -97,376.58 Trash Cans, Spray Paint,
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Panama Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 43.89 -97,332.69 Disinfectant Spray, Air Wicks

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 40.88 -97,291.81 Plants for Lobby

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 53.30 -97,238.51 Bladders for Garden Hoses

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 125.97 -97,112.54 Insect Killer

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 22.58 -97,089.96 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 128.08 -96,961.88 Weather-stripping for Doors

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 61.53 -96,900.35 Ant Killer

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 25.66 -96,874.69 Pump Sprayer

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 29.81 -96,844.88 3 Wire, Vinyl. Industrial,, &
Heat Shrink Plugs

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 30.78 -96,814.10 Tool Kit

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 20.51 -96,793.59 Pair Gloves

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 6.14 -96,787.45 Ant Killer

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 50.75 -96,736.70 Landscape Adhesive

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 16.41 -96,720.29 40Ft Outdoor Power Cord

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 111.89 -96,608.40 Industrial door locks

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 76.95 -96,531.45 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 20.66 -96,510.79 Wire Plugs

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 44.12 -96,466.67 Outdoor Clock for T2 Pool

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 20.51 -96,446.16 Metal Can Buckets for Grill
Area

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 18.98 -96,427.18 Manual Snake
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Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 20.79 -96,406.39 Wall Protectors

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 20.22 -96,386.17 Hasp Locks

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 68.64 -96,317.53 Scotch Roll Fastener,
Lighters, Spray Paint

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 21.92 -96,295.61 Steel Keyed Locks

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 63.63 -96,231.98 Garbage Bags

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 35.34 -96,196.64 Air Freshners

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 66.73 -96,129.91 Outdoor Clock for T2 Pool

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 30.67 -96,099.24 Laundry Detergent

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 151.86 -95,947.38 Black Pavement Paint

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 140.38 -95,807.00 Flex Seal, Gorilla Glue

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 3.09 -95,803.91 Keys

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 83.14 -95,720.77 Paint, Work Gloves, Carpet
Fresheners, Terry Cloths

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 156.63 -95,564.14 Utility Knifes, Nifty Grabbers,
Brackets

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 225.65 -95,338.49 Safety Cones

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 124.11 -95,214.38 Blue Tape, Flex Seal,
Hanging Wire

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 24.60 -95,189.78 Zip Ties

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 55.18 -95,134.60 Water, Twist Nozzel

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 28.52 -95,106.08 4ft Rod

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 10.45 -95,095.63 Spring Clips

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 21.06 -95,074.57 Propane tank Exchange

Grand 05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 61.56 -95,013.01 Hose Wand & Stand
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 45.13 -94,967.88 Floor Cord

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 69.70 -94,898.18 Paint & Spray Grip

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 215.09 -94,683.09 Metal PRimer, Sand Paper,
Keys. Key Rack

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 173.50 -94,509.59 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Blue Tape, Roller Covers,
Painters Tools, Wire Brush,
Scour Stick,

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 187.45 -94,322.14 Air Wicks, Spray Bottles, Mop
Heads, Toilet Bowl Brushes,
Grout Brushes, Furniture
Polish, Detergent

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 106.60 -94,215.54 Flex Seal

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 86.16 -94,129.38 Plastic Landscape Edging
Wrought Iron

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 33.95 -94,095.43 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 23.54 -94,071.89 Long Handle Wire Brush for
grill area

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 66.99 -94,004.90 Jet Nozzle, Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 70.77 -93,934.13 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 34.88 -93,899.25 Knee Pads

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 32.84 -93,866.41 Spring Hinge

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 31.80 -93,834.61 Lock Hatch

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 16.53 -93,818.08 Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 28.64 -93,789.44 Locking Hasps

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 45.17 -93,744.27 Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 705.35 -93,038.92 Gloss Spray, Paint
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Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 9.75 -93,029.17 Hasp Lock

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 94.74 -92,934.43 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Angle Brushes

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 19.65 -92,914.78 Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 17.53 -92,897.25 Snappy Trap

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 54.40 -92,842.85 9inch Catch Basin

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 78.60 -92,764.25 Air Wick, Fabuloso, Swiffer

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 94.66 -92,669.59 Screws, WD40

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Lowe's Check 2476 23.60 -92,645.99 Wrench Set, Valves

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2477 2,733.85 -89,912.14 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2478 360.63 -89,551.51 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2479 29,575.50 -59,976.01 Pay Request #1: Parking
Garage Fire Sprinkler Piping
Repair - 50% Down

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2479 29,575.50 -30,400.51 Pay Request #2: Parking
Garage Fire Sprinkler Piping
Repair - Final Payment

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2480 195.46 -30,205.05 Mats

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 WOW Business Check 2481 7,594.64 -22,610.41 04/28/2022 - 05/27/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 WOW Business Check 2482 341.25 -22,269.16 05/04/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 WOW Business Check 2483 217.82 -22,051.34 05/04/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2484 9,654.74 -12,396.60 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2485 1,545.00 -10,851.60 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP174 6,762.91 -17,614.51 05/07/2022 - 05/13/2022

Grand 05/16/2022 Air it Cool Bill 948-1 1,565.00 -19,179.51 HVAC Unit for fitness Center
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 05/
2022

566.71 -19,746.22 04/08/2022 - 05/10/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 05/
2022

282.17 -20,028.39 04/08/2022 - 05/10/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207984 3,676.61 -23,705.00 05/08/2022 - 05/14/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95479 1,424.25 -25,129.25 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95479 41.70 -25,170.95 Magic Lube

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 05/
2022

1,021.99 -26,192.94 05/15/2022 - 06/14/2022

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0522862124 1,115.10 -27,308.04 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0522862125 415.69 -27,723.73 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4119715509 297.41 -28,021.14 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 05/
2022

56.48 -28,077.62 05/17/2022 - 06/16/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Air it Cool eCheck 3C45-CC0E 1,565.00 -26,512.62 HVAC Unit for fitness Center

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 3C33-5F6A 3,676.61 -22,836.01 05/01/2022 - 05/07/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 3C32-58D6 250.00 -22,586.01 Rail Reset on Pool Floor

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 146K-H1NN-
LWQY

55.60 -22,641.61 Address Labels

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 05/
2022

1,060.54 -23,702.15 04/21/2022 - 05/19/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 05/
2022

36.51 -23,738.66 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 05/
2022

5,306.01 -29,044.67 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 05/
2022

6,038.79 -35,083.46 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 05/
2022

364.96 -35,448.42 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 05/
2022

10.63 -35,459.05 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022
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Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2486 283.18 -35,175.87 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2487 244.80 -34,931.07 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2487 282.50 -34,648.57 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2488 6,762.91 -27,885.66 05/07/2022 - 05/13/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Lighting by Lavonne, LLC Check 2489 788.31 -27,097.35 Bulbs for Lamps

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2490 611.60 -26,485.75 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2490 2,022.50 -24,463.25 Light Bulbs(50)

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2491 1,545.00 -22,918.25 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 TECO Check 2492 566.71 -22,351.54 04/08/2022 - 05/10/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 TECO Check 2493 282.17 -22,069.37 04/08/2022 - 05/10/2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2494 547.10 -21,522.27 Service Call 05/09/2022:
Replace Electric Bell

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Florida Department of Health Bill 03-BID-5871576 450.00 -21,972.27 03-60-00677 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Florida Department of Health Bill 03-BID-5871846 325.00 -22,297.27 03-60-00678 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Florida Department of Health Bill 03-BID-5871996 325.00 -22,622.27 03-60-00679 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Florida Department of Health Bill 03-BID-5871577 450.00 -23,072.27 03-60-00680 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Florida Department of Health Bill 03-BID-5871847 325.00 -23,397.27 03-60-00681 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040002543 195.46 -23,592.73 Mats

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 347008 1,984.80 -25,577.53 Service Call 05/09/2022: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 407856 201.01 -25,778.54 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/21/2022 Air it Cool Bill 956-1 13,050.00 -38,828.54 Installation of New Air
Handler and Condensing
Units, Split Systems, Phased
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Grand
Panama

05/22/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 04422 2,867.40 -41,695.94 T1 Pool: Installed Backflow
Preventer & Drain Grates(6)

Grand
Panama

05/22/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1JRW-QXLK-
KYRM

123.80 -41,819.74 Orbiter Floor Machine Pads

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP176 6,311.06 -48,130.80 05/14/2022 - 05/20/2022

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1L4D-
MK1W-1KMQ

187.90 -48,318.70 Wooden Letters, Dog Waste
Bags

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208040 3,676.61 -51,995.31 05/15/2022 - 05/21/2022

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 05/2022 180.00 -52,175.31 Telephone Conference with
Nancy Stovall

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Air it Cool eCheck DBF4-58BE 13,050.00 -39,125.31 Installation of New Air
Handler and Condensing
Units, Split Systems, Phased

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck DBF5-314E 3,676.61 -35,448.70 05/08/2022 - 05/14/2022

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck DBEC-8760 1,115.10 -34,333.60 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck DBEC-8760 415.69 -33,917.91 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4120412511 261.03 -34,178.94 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

89.89 -34,268.83 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

132.57 -34,401.40 Black Toner

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

18.00 -34,419.40 G Suites

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

2.02 -34,421.42 3 3/38 Feral comp Sleeves
for Plumbing

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

180.14 -34,601.56 Verizon

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

665.70 -35,267.26 Dog Leash Covers

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5712 1,000.00 -36,267.26 Swap Payment Gateways

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 7,074.73 -29,192.53

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 7,074.73 -36,267.26
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Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2495 297.41 -35,969.85 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2496 6,311.06 -29,658.79 05/14/2022 - 05/20/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2497 1,424.25 -28,234.54 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2497 41.70 -28,192.84 Magic Lube

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Florida Department of Health Check 2498 450.00 -27,742.84 03-60-00677 2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Florida Department of Health Check 2498 450.00 -27,292.84 03-60-00680 2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Florida Department of Health Check 2498 325.00 -26,967.84 03-60-00678 2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Florida Department of Health Check 2498 325.00 -26,642.84 03-60-00681 2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Florida Department of Health Check 2498 325.00 -26,317.84 03-60-00679 2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2499 6,038.79 -20,279.05 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2500 5,306.01 -14,973.04 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2501 1,060.54 -13,912.50 04/21/2022 - 05/19/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2502 364.96 -13,547.54 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2503 36.51 -13,511.03 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Gulf Power Check 2504 10.63 -13,500.40 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2505 2,867.40 -10,633.00 T1 Pool: Installed Backflow
Preventer & Drain Grates(6)

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2506 1,984.80 -8,648.20 Service Call 05/09/2022: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 WOW Business Check 2507 1,021.99 -7,626.21 05/15/2022 - 06/14/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 WOW Business Check 2508 56.48 -7,569.73 05/17/2022 - 06/16/2022

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1HLN-T69T-1GTW 533.88 -8,103.61 Pool Chemcials

Grand 05/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Bill 1HLN-T69T-1GTW 68.03 -8,171.64 Utility Wheels, 3-Prong Cord
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Panama Inc.

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 348649 623.42 -8,795.06 Replace 6' Electric Bell

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95587 117.68 -8,912.74 15 Minute Timer(2)

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208106 4,113.87 -13,026.61 05/22/2022 - 05/28/2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP177 6,420.21 -19,446.82 05/21/2022 - 05/27/2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP178 6,155.28 -25,602.10 05/28/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001241164 9,616.52 -35,218.62 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 596477 118.02 -35,336.64 Lamp Holders(24)

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2084372-IN 1,127.00 -36,463.64 Chute Repair

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 05/
2022

3,950.53 -40,414.17 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 05/
2022

100.69 -40,514.86 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 05/
2022

2,808.60 -43,323.46 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 05/
2022

1,509.16 -44,832.62 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

10.11 -44,842.73 Case of Water

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

19.26 -44,861.99 Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

49.13 -44,911.12 5ft Red Pex Piping,
Couplings

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

255.79 -45,166.91 Pex Cutter, Pex Camper,
Clamps, Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

28.87 -45,195.78 5ft White Pex Piping, 3/8
Sleeves, Straight Pex

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

9.84 -45,205.62 Keys

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

7.57 -45,213.19 Grill Brushes

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

37.85 -45,175.34 Return: Elbows, Evo Female
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Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

136.34 -45,311.68 Drill Bits, Folding Knife, Mop
Handle, Forged Loppers

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

53.14 -45,364.82 Black Gloss Spray, Keys

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

22.96 -45,387.78 Hinges

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

23.63 -45,411.41 8 In Fan

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

16.17 -45,427.58 Citric Magic, Air Wick

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

19.72 -45,447.30 Case of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

101.01 -45,548.31 Gloves, Graffiti Remover

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

61.59 -45,609.90 Pressure Hose

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

14.35 -45,624.25 Hand Pruner

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

12.30 -45,636.55 Trowel

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

72.10 -45,708.65 Oleanders, Mulch

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

22.00 -45,730.65 Case of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

6.59 -45,737.24 Barkkeepers friend Soft
Scrub & Spray

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

72.83 -45,810.07 Wire Brushes, Saw Blades

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

30.75 -45,840.82 Alocasia Plants

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

36.36 -45,877.18 Fabuloso, Air Freshners

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

19.97 -45,897.15 Case of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

5.71 -45,902.86 Screws

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

69.60 -45,972.46 Laundry Powder, Fabuloso,
Air Wick

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

37.16 -46,009.62 Grey Gloss Spray, Duct Tape

Grand 05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/ 40.53 -46,050.15 Gloves, Screws, Bolts, Steel
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Panama 2022 Rod

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

115.33 -46,165.48 Gloves, American Flag, Case
of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

19.72 -46,185.20 12V-1000V Voltage Analog

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

31.56 -46,216.76 4 piece Tool Kit

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

38.68 -46,255.44 Drill Bits, Drive Bit Set, Water
Jet Nozzel

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

86.15 -46,341.59 10ft Boarder Fence

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

70.19 -46,411.78 Trim Rollers, Nylon Ropes

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

192.87 -46,604.65 10ft Boarder Fence, 8ft Posts

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

21.56 -46,626.21 Weather Stripping, Door
Handle

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 05/2022

91.50 -46,717.71 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -61,035.39

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,098.12 -68,133.51

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,098.12 -61,035.39

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -72,703.56 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903073411 256.80 -72,960.36 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 444833 297.46 -73,257.82 Aroma Service 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 06/
2022

7,594.65 -80,852.47 05/28/2022 - 06/27/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4120999895 605.57 -81,458.04 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03264070

244.80 -81,702.84 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03264070

3.50 -81,706.34 05/2022
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM39394 1,545.00 -83,251.34 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2084177-IN 893.45 -84,144.79 Compactor Rental 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6140 9,148.50 -93,293.29 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11933 2,733.85 -96,027.14 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2084361-IN 1,830.00 -97,857.14 Chute Repair

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95598 1,606.37 -99,463.51 Chlorine, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Acid, Tabs

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95611 51.34 -99,514.85 Injection Feed

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Flooring Depot
32349

796.89 -100,311.74 Tiki Bar Ladies Room Tile
Repair

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Bill 09115136544206
2022

18,911.00 -119,222.74 T2 Flood Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck CF47-7520 3,676.61 -115,546.13 05/15/2022 - 05/21/2022

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1WXM-HP7L-197R 61.40 -115,607.53 9X12 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 8688616 325.00 -115,932.53 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim: G
Suites

18.00 -115,950.53 G Suites

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Dynamic Media

89.89 -116,040.42 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2509 55.60 -115,984.82 Address Labels

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2509 123.80 -115,861.02 Orbiter Floor Machine Pads

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2509 187.90 -115,673.12 Wooden Letters, Dog Waste
Bags

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2510 14,317.68 -101,355.44

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 89.89 -101,265.55 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 132.57 -101,132.98 Black Toner
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Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 18.00 -101,114.98 G Suites

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 2.02 -101,112.96 3 3/38 Feral comp Sleeves
for Plumbing

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 180.14 -100,932.82 Verizon

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2511 665.70 -100,267.12 Dog Leash Covers

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2513 300.00 -99,967.12 Website Hosting 01/2021 -
03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2513 300.00 -99,667.12 Website Hosting 4/2022 - 06/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2513 1,000.00 -98,667.12 Swap Payment Gateways

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2514 11,668.17 -86,998.95 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2515 6,420.21 -80,578.74 05/21/2022 - 05/27/2022

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2516 201.01 -80,377.73 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2517 195.46 -80,182.27 Mats

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040003995 195.46 -80,377.73 Mats

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 06/
2022

341.25 -80,718.98 06/04/2022 - 07/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 06/
2022

217.82 -80,936.80 06/04/2022 - 07/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 076802 415.00 -81,351.80 Compactor Repair

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208164 5,573.85 -86,925.65 05/29/2022 - 06/04/2022

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Verizon

180.14 -87,105.79 Verizon

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1NWM-
HMRG-7MYT

534.98 -87,640.77 100 lbs. chlorine tabs

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN138427 598.63 -88,239.40 Service Call 06/05/2022: T2
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1W3J-H1JQ-6N37 1,098.00 -89,337.40 Gas Grill(2)

Grand 06/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Bill 1F74-HVCM-1C9V 49.19 -89,386.59 Lighter, battery Charger
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Panama Inc.

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Walmart 01929

106.92 -89,493.51 Storage Shelves

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95672 102.72 -89,596.23 Scrub Pad With Knob

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4121774375 283.18 -89,879.41 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5742 125.00 -90,004.41 Broken Form

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95677 287.62 -90,292.03 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 981C-37EE 4,113.87 -86,178.16 05/22/2022 - 05/28/2022

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 408603 126.84 -86,305.00 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2519 533.88 -85,771.12 Pool Chemcials

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2519 68.03 -85,703.09 Utility Wheels, 3-Prong Cord

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2520 415.00 -85,288.09 Compactor Repair

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2520 893.45 -84,394.64 Compactor Rental 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2520 1,830.00 -82,564.64 Chute Repair

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2520 1,127.00 -81,437.64 Chute Repair

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2521 256.80 -81,180.84 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2521 261.03 -80,919.81 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2521 605.57 -80,314.24 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2522 91.50 -80,222.74 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2522 3,950.53 -76,272.21 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2522 100.69 -76,171.52 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2522 2,808.60 -73,362.92 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022
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Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2522 1,509.16 -71,853.76 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2523 6,155.28 -65,698.48 05/28/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2524 117.68 -65,580.80 15 Minute Timer(2)

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2524 1,606.37 -63,974.43 Chlorine, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Acid, Tabs

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2524 51.34 -63,923.09 Injection Feed

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2525 325.00 -63,598.09 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2526 297.46 -63,300.63 Aroma Service 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 10.11 -63,290.52 Case of Water

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 19.26 -63,271.26 Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 49.13 -63,222.13 5ft Red Pex Piping,
Couplings

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 255.79 -62,966.34 Pex Cutter, Pex Camper,
Clamps, Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 28.87 -62,937.47 5ft White Pex Piping, 3/8
Sleeves, Straight Pex

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 9.84 -62,927.63 Keys

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 7.57 -62,920.06 Grill Brushes

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 37.85 -62,957.91 Return: Elbows, Evo Female

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 136.34 -62,821.57 Drill Bits, Folding Knife, Mop
Handle, Forged Loppers

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 53.14 -62,768.43 Black Gloss Spray, Keys

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 22.96 -62,745.47 Hinges

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 23.63 -62,721.84 8 In Fan

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 16.17 -62,705.67 Citric Magic, Air Wick

Grand 06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 19.72 -62,685.95 Case of Water(4)
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 101.01 -62,584.94 Gloves, Graffiti Remover

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 61.59 -62,523.35 Pressure Hose

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 14.35 -62,509.00 Hand Pruner

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 12.30 -62,496.70 Trowel

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 72.10 -62,424.60 Oleanders, Mulch

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 22.00 -62,402.60 Case of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 6.59 -62,396.01 Barkkeepers friend Soft
Scrub & Spray

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 72.83 -62,323.18 Wire Brushes, Saw Blades

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 30.75 -62,292.43 Alocasia Plants

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 36.36 -62,256.07 Fabuloso, Air Freshners

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 19.97 -62,236.10 Case of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 5.71 -62,230.39 Screws

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 69.60 -62,160.79 Laundry Powder, Fabuloso,
Air Wick

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 37.16 -62,123.63 Grey Gloss Spray, Duct Tape

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 40.53 -62,083.10 Gloves, Screws, Bolts, Steel
Rod

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 115.33 -61,967.77 Gloves, American Flag, Case
of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 19.72 -61,948.05 12V-1000V Voltage Analog

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 31.56 -61,916.49 4 piece Tool Kit

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 38.68 -61,877.81 Drill Bits, Drive Bit Set, Water
Jet Nozzel

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 86.15 -61,791.66 10ft Boarder Fence
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Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 70.19 -61,721.47 Trim Rollers, Nylon Ropes

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 192.87 -61,528.60 10ft Boarder Fence, 8ft Posts

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Lowe's Check 2527 21.56 -61,507.04 Weather Stripping, Door
Handle

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2528 9,148.50 -52,358.54 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2529 598.63 -51,759.91 Service Call 06/05/2022: T2
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2530 118.02 -51,641.89 Lamp Holders(24)

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2531 2,733.85 -48,908.04 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2532 1,545.00 -47,363.04 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2533 623.42 -46,739.62 Replace 6' Electric Bell

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2534 180.00 -46,559.62 Telephone Conference with
Nancy Stovall

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 WOW Business Check 2535 7,594.65 -38,964.97 05/28/2022 - 06/27/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2536 9,616.52 -29,348.45 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP179 489.02 -29,837.47 05/28/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP180 6,265.24 -36,102.71 06/04/2022 - 06/10/2022

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1GHD-LR4K-3CFY 401.67 -36,504.38 Keypad Door Lock(3)

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1GHD-LR4K-3CFY 181.86 -36,686.24 Wall mount Shelves

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Air it Cool Bill 991-1 2,660.00 -39,346.24 Replaced Hanging Kit &
Brackets for 6 Condensers

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208224 5,243.48 -44,589.72 06/05/2022 - 06/11/2022

Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Bill 09115095945609
2022

56,504.00 -101,093.72 T1 Flood Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4122441410 297.41 -101,391.13 Cleaning Supplies

Grand 06/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 06/ 256.06 -101,647.19 05/11/2022 - 06/13/2022
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Panama 2022

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 06/
2022

315.82 -101,963.01 05/11/2022 - 06/13/2022

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95729 486.17 -102,449.18 Chlorine, Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 409862 305.46 -102,754.64 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 06/
2022

23,563.25 -126,317.89 03/29/2022 - 06/08/2022

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 06/
2022

12,425.17 -138,743.06 03/29/2022 - 06/08/2022

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 Air it Cool eCheck AF14-047E 2,660.00 -136,083.06 Replaced Hanging Kit &
Brackets for 6 Condensers

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck AF08-BABA 5,573.85 -130,509.21 05/29/2022 - 06/04/2022

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 408891 692.25 -131,201.46 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 06/
2022

1,021.99 -132,223.45 06/15/2022 - 07/14/2022

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Bill 09115136574006
2022

1,278.00 -133,501.45 Parking Garage Flood
Insurance 07/2022 - 06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2537 49.19 -133,452.26 Lighter, battery Charger

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2537 534.98 -132,917.28 100 lbs. chlorine tabs

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2537 1,098.00 -131,819.28 Gas Grill(2)

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2537 61.40 -131,757.88 9X12 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2538 283.18 -131,474.70 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2539 125.00 -131,349.70 Broken Form

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 244.80 -131,104.90 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 3.50 -131,101.40 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 89.89 -131,011.51 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 796.89 -130,214.62 Tiki Bar Ladies Room Tile
Repair
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Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 18.00 -130,196.62 G Suites

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 180.14 -130,016.48 Verizon

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2540 106.92 -129,909.56 Storage Shelves

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2541 489.02 -129,420.54 05/28/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2541 6,265.24 -123,155.30 06/04/2022 - 06/10/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2542 102.72 -123,052.58 Scrub Pad With Knob

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2542 287.62 -122,764.96 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2544 195.46 -122,569.50 Mats

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 WOW Business Check 2545 341.25 -122,228.25 06/04/2022 - 07/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 WOW Business Check 2546 217.82 -122,010.43 06/04/2022 - 07/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1G3Q-
QPTP-9GYP

103.98 -122,114.41 Rubber Door Mats for
Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040005266 195.46 -122,309.87 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/18/2022 Air it Cool Bill 1003-1 225.00 -122,534.87 Replaced AC Blower Motor
Belt in Tiki Bar Bathroom

Grand
Panama

06/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 06/
2022

56.48 -122,591.35 06/17/2022 - 07/16/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP180 6,665.37 -129,256.72 06/11/2022 - 06/17/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 06/
2022

500.70 -129,757.42 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 06/
2022

6,336.14 -136,093.56 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 06/
2022

1,060.54 -137,154.10 05/20/2022 - 06/20/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 06/
2022

7,324.08 -144,478.18 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 06/
2022

29.55 -144,507.73 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand 06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light Bill 21037-00148 06/ 48.80 -144,556.53 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022
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Panama Company 2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208294 5,134.16 -149,690.69 06/12/2022 - 06/18/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0622871228 568.52 -150,259.21 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0622871229 434.24 -150,693.45 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4123127595 437.58 -151,131.03 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Air it Cool eCheck 573A-879A 225.00 -150,906.03 Replaced AC Blower Motor
Belt in Tiki Bar Bathroom

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 5737-8E0A 5,243.48 -145,662.55 06/05/2022 - 06/11/2022

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
06/2022

20.17 -145,682.72 Annual Domain Renwal

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95800 1,261.27 -146,943.99 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 06/2022 100.00 -147,043.99 1-1601: Release of Lien

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2547 401.67 -146,642.32 Keypad Door Lock(3)

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2547 181.86 -146,460.46 Wall mount Shelves

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 7,098.12 -139,362.34

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 7,098.12 -146,460.46

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2548 297.41 -146,163.05 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2549 23,563.25 -122,599.80 03/29/2022 - 06/08/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2550 12,425.17 -110,174.63 03/29/2022 - 06/08/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2551 6,665.37 -103,509.26 06/11/2022 - 06/17/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2552 486.17 -103,023.09 Chlorine, Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2553 7,324.08 -95,699.01 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2554 6,336.14 -89,362.87 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022
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Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2555 1,060.54 -88,302.33 05/20/2022 - 06/20/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2556 500.70 -87,801.63 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2557 48.80 -87,752.83 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Gulf Power Check 2558 29.55 -87,723.28 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 TECO Check 2559 315.82 -87,407.46 05/11/2022 - 06/13/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 TECO Check 2560 256.06 -87,151.40 05/11/2022 - 06/13/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2561 126.84 -87,024.56 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2561 305.46 -86,719.10 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP181 7,009.99 -93,729.09 06/18/2022 - 06/24/2022

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208359 5,102.93 -98,832.02 06/19/2022 - 06/25/2022

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95828 1,376.85 -100,208.87 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95829 128.34 -100,337.21 Injection Valve

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

729.65 -101,066.86 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill S11814 30.00 -101,036.86 Fuel Surcharge Credit

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4123809863 473.96 -101,510.82 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Payment ONLINE ACH 18,911.00 -82,599.82 T2 Flood Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Payment ONLINE ACH 56,504.00 -26,095.82 T1 Flood Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wright National Flood
Insurance Company

Payment ONLINE ACH 1,278.00 -24,817.82 Parking Garage Flood
Insurance 07/2022 - 06/2023

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 6353-4476 5,134.16 -19,683.66 06/12/2022 - 06/18/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 6354-D714 568.52 -19,115.14 06/2022
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Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 6354-D714 434.24 -18,680.90 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP182 7,303.16 -25,984.06 06/25/2022 - 07/01/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001252615 11,068.49 -37,052.55 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 06/2022

23.73 -37,076.28 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

50.90 -37,127.18 Motion Flood Light

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

17.30 -37,144.48 Batteries for Restaurant

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

38.62 -37,183.10 Screw Driver Set, Utility
Knives

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

20.27 -37,203.37 Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

9.70 -37,213.07 Air Freshner

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

81.39 -37,294.46 Pool Gate Lock

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

496.90 -37,791.36 Door Paint

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

15.35 -37,806.71 Towels for Grill Area

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

24.53 -37,831.24 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

19.69 -37,850.93 20pc Drive Set

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

215.53 -38,066.46 100ft Water Hose

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

8.99 -38,075.45 Cement

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

87.70 -38,163.15 Grill Cleaner, Lighter, Wire
Brushes, Muli Tool for Grill
Area

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

53.38 -38,216.53 16x20 Tarp for Pool
Equipment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

32.83 -38,249.36 Microfiber Dust Mop

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

79.28 -38,328.64 Paint for Pool Area
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Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

149.43 -38,478.07 Windex, Fabuloso, Nitrile
Gloves, Air Wick

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

25.13 -38,503.20 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

50.02 -38,553.22 Paver Cleaner

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

203.96 -38,757.18 Paint Thinner, Wire Brush,
Gloves, Paint for Parking
Area

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

56.55 -38,813.73 Detergent, Dish Soap,
Airwick

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

12.99 -38,826.72 Water Nozzel

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

35.86 -38,862.58 Quick Socket, Fitting Set,
Hose Connector, Male
Disconnect

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

22.98 -38,885.56 Fly Trap, Keys

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

90.04 -38,975.60 Spray Grip, Black Spray

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

70.52 -39,046.12 Gloves, Sharpie, Board,
Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

32.40 -39,078.52 Hammer

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

21.26 -39,099.78 Channel Locks

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

16.87 -39,116.65 Loctite & Flex Seal Glue

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

62.70 -39,179.35 Bladders

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

42.07 -39,221.42 Terry Towels, Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

6.72 -39,228.14 Restricted Area Signs

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

25.39 -39,253.53 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

25.21 -39,278.74 Knee Pads

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

87.48 -39,366.22 Parking Area Paint Supplies

Grand 06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/ 68.28 -39,434.50 Case of Water (4), Batteries
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Panama 2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

107.80 -39,542.30 Spray Tip, Spray Gun

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208419 5,170.60 -44,712.90 06/26/2022 - 07/02/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 06/
2022

4,087.01 -48,799.91 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 06/
2022

434.25 -49,234.16 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 06/
2022

3,035.51 -52,269.67 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 06/
2022

1,662.49 -53,932.16 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2562 103.98 -53,828.18 Rubber Door Mats for
Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2563 20.17 -53,808.01 Annual Domain Renwal

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2564 437.58 -53,370.43 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2565 7,009.99 -46,360.44 06/18/2022 - 06/24/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2566 1,261.27 -45,099.17 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Check 2567 729.65 -44,369.52 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2568 692.25 -43,677.27 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2569 195.46 -43,481.81 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 WOW Business Check 2570 1,021.99 -42,459.82 06/15/2022 - 07/14/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 WOW Business Check 2571 56.48 -42,403.34 06/17/2022 - 07/16/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2084871-IN 893.45 -43,296.79 Compactor Rental 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -57,614.47

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,322.56 -62,937.03

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,322.56 -57,614.47
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -69,282.64 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5805 390.00 -69,672.64 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6162 9,148.50 -78,821.14 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11990 2,733.85 -81,554.99 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040006544 195.46 -81,750.45 Mats

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 445441 297.46 -82,047.91 Aroma Service 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03303408

244.80 -82,292.71 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03303408

4.00 -82,296.71 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM40148 1,545.00 -83,841.71 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill 395870 85.60 -83,927.31 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 409495 112.35 -84,039.66 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95868 85.52 -84,125.18 Gutter Grate with Screws

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95864 402.29 -84,527.47 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Bill 92120 2022 75.00 -84,602.47 92120 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Bill 92121 2022 75.00 -84,677.47 92121 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Bill 92122 2022 75.00 -84,752.47 92122 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Bill 92123 2022 75.00 -84,827.47 92123 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional

Bill 92124 2022 75.00 -84,902.47 92124 2022
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Regulation

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Bill 92125 2022 75.00 -84,977.47 92125 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 354044 828.04 -85,805.51 Service Call 06/13/2022:
Replace Chrome Escutcheon
Plates

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 07/
2022

7,594.65 -93,400.16 06/28/2022 - 07/27/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 354789 211.88 -93,612.04 Service Call 06/14/2022: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN146097 3,961.50 -97,573.54 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN146102 3,961.50 -101,535.04 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Air it Cool Bill 1019-1 235.00 -101,770.04 Tiki Bar Ladies Room AC
Repair

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim: G
Suites

18.00 -101,788.04 G Suites

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Dynamic Media

89.89 -101,877.93 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 05722 200.00 -102,077.93 Tiki Bar Water Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 07/
2022

224.76 -102,302.69 07/04/2022 - 08/03/2022

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN140789 683.00 -102,985.69 Service Call 07/03/2022: T1
Elevator Down from Power
Outage

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1KXV-HFJT-VXXH 61.40 -103,047.09 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4124507558 453.31 -103,500.40 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 409687 139.06 -103,639.46 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2572 14,317.68 -89,321.78

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2573 893.45 -88,428.33 Compactor Rental 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2574 473.96 -87,954.37 Cleaning Supplies

Grand 07/07/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2575 300.00 -87,654.37 07/2022 - 09/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2576 11,668.17 -75,986.20 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2576 89.89 -75,896.31 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2576 18.00 -75,878.31 G Suites

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2577 7,303.16 -68,575.15 06/25/2022 - 07/01/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2578 297.46 -68,277.69 Aroma Service 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2579 9,148.50 -59,129.19 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2580 2,733.85 -56,395.34 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2581 1,545.00 -54,850.34 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2583 200.00 -54,650.34 Tiki Bar Water Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2584 100.00 -54,550.34 1-1601: Release of Lien

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2585 195.46 -54,354.88 Mats

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Roofing Plus, Inc Bill 5971 34,712.56 -89,067.44 T1 & T2 Roof Repairs (25%)

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Roofing Plus, Inc Bill 5970 81,516.72 -170,584.16 Walkover Roof & Paint
Project (25%)

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Air it Cool eCheck A7AC-80DA 235.00 -170,349.16 Tiki Bar Ladies Room AC
Repair

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck A7A6-4954 5,102.93 -165,246.23 06/19/2022 - 06/25/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95911 273.92 -165,520.15 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Verizon

180.84 -165,700.99 Verizon

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 869808 6 325.00 -166,025.99 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN146392 1,808.00 -167,833.99 Service Call 07/06/2022: T1
Elevator Stuck with Guests
Inside

Grand 07/09/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Bill 1R46-L176-7J3K 55.62 -167,889.61 Indoor Bug Zapper

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 884



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Inc.

Grand
Panama

07/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim: Go
Daddy

20.17 -167,909.78 Domain Renewal

Grand
Panama

07/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95943 395.88 -168,305.66 Lock Ring for Pool

Grand
Panama

07/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95943 1,123.47 -169,429.13 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP183 6,867.23 -176,296.36 07/02/2022 - 07/08/2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208509 5,663.84 -181,960.20 07/03/2022 - 07/09/2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26999 92.35 -182,052.55 Parking by Permit Only
Signage

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 599331 278.98 -182,331.53 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

460.00 -182,791.53 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4125147981 473.96 -183,265.49 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903173781 267.50 -183,532.99 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 409900 741.96 -184,274.95 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95971 285.47 -183,989.48 Pool Chemical Refund

Grand
Panama

07/14/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 3CAA-1388 5,170.60 -178,818.88 06/26/2022 - 07/02/2022

Grand
Panama

07/14/2022 WOW Business Payment Confirmation #
y6thnhzr1yt

7,594.65 -171,224.23 06/28/2022 - 07/27/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2586 61.40 -171,162.83 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2587 453.31 -170,709.52 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 244.80 -170,464.72 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 4.00 -170,460.72 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 20.17 -170,440.55 Domain Renewal

Grand 07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2588 180.84 -170,259.71 Verizon
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Panama Management, Inc.

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 23.73 -170,235.98 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 4,087.01 -166,148.97 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 434.25 -165,714.72 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 3,035.51 -162,679.21 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2588 1,662.49 -161,016.72 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2589 6,867.23 -154,149.49 07/02/2022 - 07/08/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 85.60 -154,063.89 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 1,376.85 -152,687.04 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 128.34 -152,558.70 Injection Valve

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 402.29 -152,156.41 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 85.52 -152,070.89 Gutter Grate with Screws

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 273.92 -151,796.97 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2590 30.00 -151,826.97 Fuel Surcharge Credit

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2591 325.00 -151,501.97 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 50.90 -151,451.07 Motion Flood Light

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 17.30 -151,433.77 Batteries for Restaurant

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 38.62 -151,395.15 Screw Driver Set, Utility
Knives

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 20.27 -151,374.88 Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 9.70 -151,365.18 Air Freshner

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 81.39 -151,283.79 Pool Gate Lock
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Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 496.90 -150,786.89 Door Paint

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 15.35 -150,771.54 Towels for Grill Area

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 24.53 -150,747.01 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 19.69 -150,727.32 20pc Drive Set

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 215.53 -150,511.79 100ft Water Hose

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 8.99 -150,502.80 Cement

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 87.70 -150,415.10 Grill Cleaner, Lighter, Wire
Brushes, Muli Tool for Grill
Area

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 53.38 -150,361.72 16x20 Tarp for Pool
Equipment

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 32.83 -150,328.89 Microfiber Dust Mop

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 79.28 -150,249.61 Paint for Pool Area

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 149.43 -150,100.18 Windex, Fabuloso, Nitrile
Gloves, Air Wick

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 25.13 -150,075.05 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 50.02 -150,025.03 Paver Cleaner

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 203.96 -149,821.07 Paint Thinner, Wire Brush,
Gloves, Paint for Parking
Area

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 56.55 -149,764.52 Detergent, Dish Soap,
Airwick

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 12.99 -149,751.53 Water Nozzel

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 35.86 -149,715.67 Quick Socket, Fitting Set,
Hose Connector, Male
Disconnect

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 22.98 -149,692.69 Fly Trap, Keys

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 90.04 -149,602.65 Spray Grip, Black Spray
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Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 70.52 -149,532.13 Gloves, Sharpie, Board,
Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 32.40 -149,499.73 Hammer

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 21.26 -149,478.47 Channel Locks

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 16.87 -149,461.60 Loctite & Flex Seal Glue

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 62.70 -149,398.90 Bladders

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 42.07 -149,356.83 Terry Towels, Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 6.72 -149,350.11 Restricted Area Signs

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 25.39 -149,324.72 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 25.21 -149,299.51 Knee Pads

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 87.48 -149,212.03 Parking Area Paint Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 68.28 -149,143.75 Case of Water (4), Batteries

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Lowe's Check 2592 107.80 -149,035.95 Spray Tip, Spray Gun

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Roofing Plus, Inc Check 2593 81,516.72 -67,519.23 Walkover Roof & Paint
Project (25%)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Roofing Plus, Inc Check 2593 34,712.56 -32,806.67 T1 & T2 Roof Repairs (25%)

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Check 2594 75.00 -32,731.67 92120 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Check 2595 75.00 -32,656.67 92121 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Check 2596 75.00 -32,581.67 92122 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Check 2597 75.00 -32,506.67 92123 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional

Check 2598 75.00 -32,431.67 92124 2022
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Regulation

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Check 2599 75.00 -32,356.67 92125 2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2600 112.35 -32,244.32 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2600 139.06 -32,105.26 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 WOW Business Check 2601 224.76 -31,880.50 07/04/2022 - 08/03/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2602 11,068.49 -20,812.01 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP184 294.00 -21,106.01 07/02/2022 - 07/08/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 07/
2022

194.05 -21,300.06 06/14/2022 - 07/11/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 07/
2022

193.21 -21,493.27 06/14/2022 - 07/11/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040007982 195.46 -21,688.73 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Straight Talk

37.32 -21,726.05 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Straight Talk

37.32 -21,763.37 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95988 727.56 -22,490.93 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 07/
2022

1,021.99 -23,512.92 07/15/2022 - 08/14/2022

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 166R-CFTY-93MT 154.20 -23,667.12 Doggie bags, Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 166R-CFTY-93MT 233.64 -23,900.76 Igniter Kit Weber 200

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill iGQF-DK3C-DL46 4.10 -23,896.66 Shipping Credit - Doggie
Bags

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1M99-J9YN-CLQM 0.49 -23,896.17 Shipping Credit - Igniter Kit

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP185 7,225.76 -31,121.93 07/09/2022 - 07/15/2022

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208571 5,144.57 -36,266.50 07/10/2022 - 07/16/2022

Grand 07/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 07/ 57.52 -36,324.02 07/17/2022 - 08/16/2022

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 889



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama 2022

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96010 64.20 -36,259.82 Weir Assy w/Stop Pad, Face
Plate Grate - Refund

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96009 273.92 -36,533.74 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96009 85.58 -36,619.32 Weir Assy W/Stop Pad

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96017 171.16 -36,790.48 Sodium Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Bill 1 42,880.95 -79,671.43 Umbrella Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Bill 1 48,339.90 -128,011.33 General Liability, D&O and
Crime Policy 07/2022 - 06/
2023

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 358264 642.00 -128,653.33 T2 Annual Fire Alarm
Monitoring

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 358267 642.00 -129,295.33 T1 Annual Fire Alarm
Monitoring

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96024 358.66 -129,653.99 Valve Kit

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96022 748.98 -130,402.97 3" Tabs

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 07/
2022

1,060.54 -131,463.51 06/21/2022 - 07/20/2022

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 07/
2022

6,906.32 -138,369.83 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 07/
2022

6,435.83 -144,805.66 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 07/
2022

29.55 -144,835.21 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 07/
2022

426.66 -145,261.87 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 07/
2022

52.28 -145,314.15 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1PVF-6NP6-RD7R 30.98 -145,345.13 Size 13 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Air it Cool Bill 1059-1 6,950.00 -152,295.13 Heat Pump Condenser Install

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4125841198 261.03 -152,556.16 Cleaning Supplies

Grand 07/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Bill DIVVY Reim: 630.97 -153,187.13 Dog Leash Covers
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Panama Management, Inc. Allpromos

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2603 154.20 -153,032.93 Doggie bags, Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2603 233.64 -152,799.29 Igniter Kit Weber 200

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2603 0.49 -152,799.78 Shipping Credit - Igniter Kit

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2603 55.62 -152,744.16 Indoor Bug Zapper

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2603 4.10 -152,748.26 Shipping Credit - Doggie
Bags

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2604 267.50 -152,480.76 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2604 473.96 -152,006.80 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Check 2605 42,880.95 -109,125.85 Umbrella Insurance 07/2022 -
06/2023

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Check 2605 48,339.90 -60,785.95 General Liability, D&O and
Crime Policy 07/2022 - 06/
2023

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2606 90.00 -60,695.95 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2607 37.32 -60,658.63 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2607 37.32 -60,621.31 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2608 294.00 -60,327.31 07/02/2022 - 07/08/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2608 7,225.76 -53,101.55 07/09/2022 - 07/15/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Check 2609 460.00 -52,641.55 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 TECO Check 2610 194.05 -52,447.50 06/14/2022 - 07/11/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 TECO Check 2611 193.21 -52,254.29 06/14/2022 - 07/11/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2612 828.04 -51,426.25 Service Call 06/13/2022:
Replace Chrome Escutcheon
Plates

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2613 195.46 -51,230.79 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 221A-AF8C 5,663.84 -45,566.95 07/03/2022 - 07/09/2022

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1P1G-PGDH-6F4J 644.31 -46,211.26 Stainless Steel Hinges (12),
24 Pack of Water Bottles

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 358913 269.53 -46,480.79 Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspection

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 358930 984.84 -47,465.63 Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspection

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 5,322.56 -42,143.07

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 5,322.56 -47,465.63

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 600147 199.32 -47,664.95 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 410266 169.74 -47,834.69 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 07/2022 105.00 -47,939.69 Telephone Conference with
Frank Booke & Jason
Bennett

Grand
Panama

07/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 07/2022 210.00 -48,149.69 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

07/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 07/2022 210.00 -48,359.69 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

07/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 07/2022 210.00 -48,569.69 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

07/24/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96062 328.71 -48,898.40 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP186 7,251.73 -56,150.13 07/16/2022 - 07/22/2022

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 James Myers Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

148.78 -56,298.91 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208600 5,170.60 -61,469.51 07/17/2022 - 07/23/2022

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96072 28.88 -61,440.63 Super Blue Pool Chemical -
Refund

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96069 346.56 -61,787.19 Super Blue - Pool Chemical

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96068 141.12 -61,928.31 Phenol Red

Grand 07/26/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 359845 996.56 -62,924.87 Service Call 07/21/2022: T1
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Panama Sprinkler Repairs

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1NTQ-V9GJ-PTJV 240.50 -63,165.37 Pool & Spa Defoamer

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1NTQ-V9GJ-PTJV 525.74 -63,691.11 Keypad Entry with Auto-Lock

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4126506921 345.56 -64,036.67 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Air it Cool eCheck 80EE-2C3E 6,950.00 -57,086.67 Heat Pump Condenser Install

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 80F3-7572 5,144.57 -51,942.10 07/10/2022 - 07/16/2022

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 07/
2022

62.34 -52,004.44 Internet - Partial Month 07/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2614 261.03 -51,743.41 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2615 630.97 -51,112.44 Dog Leash Covers

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2616 7,251.73 -43,860.71 07/16/2022 - 07/22/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2617 395.88 -43,464.83 Lock Ring for Pool

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2617 1,123.47 -42,341.36 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2617 285.47 -42,626.83 Pool Chemical Refund

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2617 727.56 -41,899.27 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2618 6,906.32 -34,992.95 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2619 6,435.83 -28,557.12 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2620 1,060.54 -27,496.58 06/21/2022 - 07/20/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2621 426.66 -27,069.92 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2622 52.28 -27,017.64 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Gulf Power Check 2623 29.55 -26,988.09 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 James Myers Check 2624 148.78 -26,839.31 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit
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Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2625 199.32 -26,639.99 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2626 741.96 -25,898.03 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2627 642.00 -25,256.03 T2 Annual Fire Alarm
Monitoring

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2627 642.00 -24,614.03 T1 Annual Fire Alarm
Monitoring

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 WOW Business Check 2628 1,021.99 -23,592.04 07/15/2022 - 08/14/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 WOW Business Check 2629 57.52 -23,534.52 07/17/2022 - 08/16/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040009238 195.46 -23,729.98 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 163V-T36V-THNW 61.40 -23,791.38 Envelopes for Registration

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP187 7,494.79 -31,286.17 07/23/2022 - 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0722882615 151.95 -31,438.12 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0722882616 219.48 -31,657.60 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 07/2022

45.87 -31,703.47 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 07/
2022

6,103.59 -37,807.06 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 07/
2022

213.98 -38,021.04 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 07/
2022

4,554.62 -42,575.66 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 07/
2022

2,391.88 -44,967.54 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001258412 07/
202

10,674.65 -55,642.19 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208656 5,175.80 -60,817.99 07/24/2022 - 07/30/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

54.76 -60,872.75 Cord Organizer, Cable
Raptor, Velcro Straps

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

61.53 -60,934.28 Reel Up Electrical Cord

Grand 07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/ 122.33 -61,056.61 Deck Cleaner, Broom
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Panama 2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

320.15 -61,376.76 Electric Pressure Washer +
Warranty for around Pool

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

55.25 -61,432.01 Grill Brushes, Lighters

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

212.31 -61,644.32 Conduits

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

245.49 -61,889.81 100ft Gym Wire

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

699.24 -62,589.05 Wire, Conduits, Concrete
Anchor Screws, Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

469.67 -63,058.72 Clamps, Drills

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

80.07 -63,138.79 Weatherproof Electrical Box,
Voltage Dector

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

14.36 -63,153.15 Long Nose Locking Pliers for
Gym

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

25.12 -63,178.27 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

147.19 -63,325.46 Pool Pole, Skimmer Nets

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

3.59 -63,329.05 Conduit Clamp for Air
Conditioner

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

9.12 -63,338.17 Lock

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

70.20 -63,408.37 olts, Screws, Washers, Long
Nose for Pool Items

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

61.43 -63,469.80 Ponchos, Work Gloves, Blue
Tape

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

218.43 -63,688.23 White Gloss, Grey Primer,
Masking Paper, Paint for
Doors

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

80.47 -63,768.70 Vacuum

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

29.84 -63,798.54 Case of Water (4), Spray
Bottles

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

60.35 -63,858.89 Windex, Air Wick, Fabuloso,

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

73.29 -63,932.18 Windex Refils, Spray Bottles,
Laundry Detergent

Grand 07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/ 18.84 -63,951.02 Contour Scrapper
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Panama 2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

15.63 -63,966.65 Electrical Tape

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

57.95 -64,024.60 Gloves, Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

30.73 -64,055.33 20 Pack Brackets for Gargae

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

13.32 -64,068.65 Clorox Strips

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

9.79 -64,078.44 Valves for Pool

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

16.38 -64,094.82 Jet Nozzle

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

163.54 -64,258.36 Drill Bits for Doors

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

15.39 -64,273.75 Snake Repellant

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

141.40 -64,415.15 Grit Wheels

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

43.09 -64,458.24 Caulk

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

696.03 -65,154.27 Shock, Tabs

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

24.62 -65,178.89 Telescopic Pool Pole

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

106.52 -65,285.41 Drill Bits for Doors

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2630 30.98 -65,254.43 Size 13 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2085573-IN 893.45 -66,147.88 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -80,465.56

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 6,253.05 -74,212.51

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 6,253.05 -80,465.56

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -92,133.73 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 12060 2,771.30 -94,905.03 Security Cameras (74)
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6183 9,148.50 -104,053.53 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03359689 AL

3.00 -104,056.53 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03359689 AL

244.80 -104,301.33 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 446048 297.46 -104,598.79 Aroma Service 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM40917 1,545.00 -106,143.79 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 08/
2022

7,594.65 -113,738.44 07/28/2022 - 08/27/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5141 850.00 -114,588.44 Branch Circuit Install

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 410626 397.52 -114,985.96 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903224763 385.20 -115,371.16 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4127183315 283.18 -115,654.34 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 410743 473.39 -116,127.73 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96130 192.58 -116,320.31 Test Kit

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96130 243.96 -116,564.27 Spa Foam

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck AD72-99F4 5,170.60 -111,393.67 07/17/2022 - 07/23/2022

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Bill 40640 525.00 -111,918.67 Leak Detection Units
(1-202,1-203)

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 410769 169.74 -112,088.41 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 870739 325.00 -112,413.41 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 MK Weber Engineering, LLC Bill 22266-1 350.00 -112,763.41 Structural Approval Letter:
Engineering for a unit Door

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2631 240.50 -112,522.91 Pool & Spa Defoamer

Grand 08/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Check 2631 525.74 -111,997.17 Keypad Entry with Auto-Lock
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Panama Inc.

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2631 644.31 -111,352.86 Stainless Steel Hinges (12),
24 Pack of Water Bottles

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2632 14,317.68 -97,035.18

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2633 893.45 -96,141.73 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2634 345.56 -95,796.17 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2635 11,668.17 -84,128.00 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2636 7,494.79 -76,633.21 07/23/2022 - 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 273.92 -76,359.29 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 85.58 -76,273.71 Weir Assy W/Stop Pad

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 64.20 -76,337.91 Weir Assy w/Stop Pad, Face
Plate Grate - Refund

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 171.16 -76,166.75 Sodium Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 748.98 -75,417.77 3" Tabs

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 358.66 -75,059.11 Valve Kit

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 328.71 -74,730.40 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 141.12 -74,589.28 Phenol Red

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 346.56 -74,242.72 Super Blue - Pool Chemical

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2637 28.88 -74,271.60 Super Blue Pool Chemical -
Refund

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2638 9,148.50 -65,123.10 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Check 2639 92.35 -65,030.75 Parking by Permit Only
Signage

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2640 169.74 -64,861.01 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2641 211.88 -64,649.13 Service Call 06/14/2022: Fire
Alarm Repair
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Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2641 269.53 -64,379.60 Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspection

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2641 984.84 -63,394.76 Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspection

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2642 105.00 -63,289.76 Telephone Conference with
Frank Booke & Jason
Bennett

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2642 210.00 -63,079.76 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2642 210.00 -62,869.76 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2642 210.00 -62,659.76 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 WOW Business Check 2643 62.34 -62,597.42 Internet - Partial Month 07/
2022

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Bill 22-403 749.60 -63,347.02 Mechanical Seal
Replacement

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Nautilus Chemicals LLC Bill 1962 1,300.54 -64,647.56 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 08/
2022

224.76 -64,872.32 08/04/2022 - 09/03/2022

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 362424 1,490.00 -66,362.32 Service Call 08/03/2022:
Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

29.05 -66,391.37 Lowe's: Rocks for Grill Area

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

70.23 -66,461.60 Lowe's: Clorox Shock

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

41.82 -66,503.42 Lowe's: Stainless Steel
Cleaner, Clorox, Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

25.96 -66,529.38 Lowe's: Wire Brushes for Grill

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

48.57 -66,577.95 Lowe's: Flex Seal

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

32.36 -66,610.31 Lowe's: Flex Seal

Grand 08/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Bill DIVVY Reim: 18.00 -66,628.31 G Suites
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Panama Management, Inc. Charles Bennett

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

89.89 -66,718.20 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

670.89 -67,389.09 PCB Embroidery: Uniforms

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

600.00 -67,989.09 MK Weber Engineering:
Engineering Report for Door

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

180.50 -68,169.59 Verizon

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP188 6,813.26 -74,982.85 07/30/2022 - 08/05/2022

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208746 4,941.56 -79,924.41 07/31/2022 - 08/06/2022

Grand
Panama

08/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4127736325 249.26 -80,173.67 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 601402 76.20 -80,249.87 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 2655-44C1 5,175.80 -75,074.07 07/24/2022 - 07/30/2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 2559-D181 219.48 -74,854.59 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 254F-2501 151.95 -74,702.64 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2644 61.40 -74,641.24 Envelopes for Registration

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2645 385.20 -74,256.04 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2645 283.18 -73,972.86 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 3.00 -73,969.86 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 244.80 -73,725.06 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 18.00 -73,707.06 G Suites

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 89.89 -73,617.17 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 670.89 -72,946.28 PCB Embroidery: Uniforms

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 45.87 -72,900.41 07/2022
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Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 6,103.59 -66,796.82 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 213.98 -66,582.84 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 4,554.62 -62,028.22 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2646 2,391.88 -59,636.34 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 600.00 -59,036.34 MK Weber Engineering:
Engineering Report for Door

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 180.50 -58,855.84 Verizon

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 29.05 -58,826.79 Lowe's: Rocks for Grill Area

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 70.23 -58,756.56 Lowe's: Clorox Shock

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 41.82 -58,714.74 Lowe's: Stainless Steel
Cleaner, Clorox, Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 25.96 -58,688.78 Lowe's: Wire Brushes for Grill

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 48.57 -58,640.21 Lowe's: Flex Seal

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2647 32.36 -58,607.85 Lowe's: Flex Seal

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2648 6,813.26 -51,794.59 07/30/2022 - 08/05/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2649 192.58 -51,602.01 Test Kit

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2649 243.96 -51,358.05 Spa Foam

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2650 325.00 -51,033.05 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2651 749.60 -50,283.45 Mechanical Seal
Replacement

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2652 297.46 -49,985.99 Aroma Service 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Check 2653 525.00 -49,460.99 Leak Detection Units
(1-202,1-203)

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 54.76 -49,406.23 Cord Organizer, Cable
Raptor, Velcro Straps

Grand 08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 61.53 -49,344.70 Reel Up Electrical Cord
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 122.33 -49,222.37 Deck Cleaner, Broom

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 320.15 -48,902.22 Electric Pressure Washer +
Warranty for around Pool

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 55.25 -48,846.97 Grill Brushes, Lighters

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 212.31 -48,634.66 Conduits

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 245.49 -48,389.17 100ft Gym Wire

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 699.24 -47,689.93 Wire, Conduits, Concrete
Anchor Screws, Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 469.67 -47,220.26 Clamps, Drills

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 80.07 -47,140.19 Weatherproof Electrical Box,
Voltage Dector

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 14.36 -47,125.83 Long Nose Locking Pliers for
Gym

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 25.12 -47,100.71 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 147.19 -46,953.52 Pool Pole, Skimmer Nets

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 3.59 -46,949.93 Conduit Clamp for Air
Conditioner

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 9.12 -46,940.81 Lock

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 70.20 -46,870.61 olts, Screws, Washers, Long
Nose for Pool Items

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 61.43 -46,809.18 Ponchos, Work Gloves, Blue
Tape

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 218.43 -46,590.75 White Gloss, Grey Primer,
Masking Paper, Paint for
Doors

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 80.47 -46,510.28 Vacuum

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 29.84 -46,480.44 Case of Water (4), Spray
Bottles

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 60.35 -46,420.09 Windex, Air Wick, Fabuloso,

Grand 08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 73.29 -46,346.80 Windex Refils, Spray Bottles,

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 902



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Laundry Detergent

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 18.84 -46,327.96 Contour Scrapper

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 15.63 -46,312.33 Electrical Tape

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 57.95 -46,254.38 Gloves, Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 30.73 -46,223.65 20 Pack Brackets for Gargae

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 13.32 -46,210.33 Clorox Strips

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 9.79 -46,200.54 Valves for Pool

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 16.38 -46,184.16 Jet Nozzle

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 163.54 -46,020.62 Drill Bits for Doors

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 15.39 -46,005.23 Snake Repellant

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 141.40 -45,863.83 Grit Wheels

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 43.09 -45,820.74 Caulk

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 696.03 -45,124.71 Shock, Tabs

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 24.62 -45,100.09 Telescopic Pool Pole

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Lowe's Check 2654 106.52 -44,993.57 Drill Bits for Doors

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Nautilus Chemicals LLC Check 2655 1,300.54 -43,693.03 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2656 3,961.50 -39,731.53 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2657 3,961.50 -35,770.03 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2658 1,808.00 -33,962.03 Service Call 07/06/2022: T1
Elevator Stuck with Guests
Inside

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2659 683.00 -33,279.03 Service Call 07/03/2022: T1
Elevator Down from Power
Outage
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Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2660 278.98 -33,000.05 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2661 2,771.30 -30,228.75 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2662 1,545.00 -28,683.75 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2663 397.52 -28,286.23 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2664 996.56 -27,289.67 Service Call 07/21/2022: T1
Sprinkler Repairs

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2665 195.46 -27,094.21 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 WOW Business Check 2666 7,594.65 -19,499.56 07/28/2022 - 08/27/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check Online Payment 10,674.65 -8,824.91 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040010640 195.46 -9,020.37 Mats

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

21.51 -9,041.88 Utility Knife

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

212.45 -9,254.33 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Primer

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

265.88 -9,520.21 Garden Rake, Garden Hand
Tool, Yard Kart

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

188.49 -9,708.70 Flagging Tape, Stucco Tape,
Drop Cloth, Gorilla Glue,
Paint Tray, Case of Water
(3), Gloves

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

122.96 -9,831.66 Primer, Door Stop

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

53.75 -9,885.41 Extension Chord

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

139.34 -10,024.75 Respirator

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

722.97 -10,747.72 Pool Shock, Chlorine
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Grand
Panama

08/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

37.29 -10,785.01 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

08/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

37.29 -10,822.30 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

08/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

85.81 -10,908.11 Walmart: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP189 7,424.71 -18,332.82 08/06/2022 - 08/12/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 08/
2022

199.16 -18,531.98 07/12/2022 - 08/08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 08/
2022

226.76 -18,758.74 07/12/2022 - 08/08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 08/
2022

13,678.84 -32,437.58 06/08/2022 - 08/03/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 08/
2022

26,297.72 -58,735.30 06/08/2022 - 08/03/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208779 4,545.94 -63,281.24 08/07/2022 - 08/13/2022

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 16MT-QY63-4VXD 512.84 -63,794.08 Door Mats (10)

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 16MT-QY63-4VXD 132.32 -63,926.40 (Letters G & P for Boardwalk)

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1FGQ-WRMY-
DQXF

28.95 -63,955.35 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96217 1,189.61 -65,144.96 3" Tabs, Reagent, Chlorine,
Acid

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96217 148.82 -65,293.78 Gutter Grate

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 08/
2022

1,021.99 -66,315.77 08/15/2022 - 09/14/2022

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 411151 536.67 -66,852.44 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4128553397 357.33 -67,209.77 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0822890514 425.37 -67,635.14 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0822890513 439.92 -68,075.06 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96223 328.19 -68,403.25 H-Series LW NX Combustion
Blower, Freight

Grand 08/17/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5909 343.75 -68,747.00 Payment Issues on Website
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 411243 549.23 -69,296.23 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/18/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 7BAF-4162 4,941.56 -64,354.67 07/31/2022 - 08/06/2022

Grand
Panama

08/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 08/
2022

57.52 -64,412.19 08/17/2022 - 09/16/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2668 249.26 -64,162.93 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 37.29 -64,125.64 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 37.29 -64,088.35 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 21.51 -64,066.84 Utility Knife

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 212.45 -63,854.39 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Primer

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 265.88 -63,588.51 Garden Rake, Garden Hand
Tool, Yard Kart

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 188.49 -63,400.02 Flagging Tape, Stucco Tape,
Drop Cloth, Gorilla Glue,
Paint Tray, Case of Water
(3), Gloves

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 122.96 -63,277.06 Primer, Door Stop

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 53.75 -63,223.31 Extension Chord

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 139.34 -63,083.97 Respirator

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2669 722.97 -62,361.00 Pool Shock, Chlorine

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2670 85.81 -62,275.19 Walmart: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2671 7,424.71 -54,850.48 08/06/2022 - 08/12/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2672 76.20 -54,774.28 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 TECO Check 2673 226.76 -54,547.52 07/12/2022 - 08/08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 TECO Check 2674 199.16 -54,348.36 07/12/2022 - 08/08/2022
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Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2675 473.39 -53,874.97 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2675 169.74 -53,705.23 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2676 195.46 -53,509.77 Mats

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 WOW Business Check 2677 224.76 -53,285.01 08/04/2022 - 09/03/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 08/
2022

29.55 -53,314.56 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 08/
2022

6,165.20 -59,479.76 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 08/
2022

1,060.54 -60,540.30 07/21/2022 - 08/19/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 08/
2022

386.31 -60,926.61 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 08/
2022

52.28 -60,978.89 07/20/2022 - 08/17/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 08/
2022

7,075.42 -68,054.31 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 411208 254.62 -68,308.93 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

15.43 -68,324.36 Cement

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

33.01 -68,357.37 Couplings

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

47.49 -68,404.86 Hacksaw Blade, Hacksaw
Frame, Hammer

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

184.82 -68,589.68 Mop Heads, Broom, Grout
Brush, Laundry Detergent,
Dish Soap, Pine Sol, Carpet
Freshner

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

138.61 -68,728.29 Tops for Posts, Caution
Signs, Caution Tape for
Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

94.87 -68,823.16 White Primer for Doors

Grand 08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Bill DIVVY Reim: 53.21 -68,876.37 Bladders to Clear Drainage
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Panama Management, Inc. Stephen
Kilcummings

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

241.77 -69,118.14 Post Caps for Beach Board
Walk

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

42.76 -69,160.90 Snuggle, Stainless Steel
Cleaner, Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

3.22 -69,164.12 Scissors

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP190 7,279.89 -76,444.01 08/13/2022 - 08/19/2022

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208842 3,676.61 -80,120.62 08/14/2022 - 08/20/2022

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1P1M-Y76N-34C4 221.87 -80,342.49 Office Chair

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1YLM-9Y93-1V9C 623.77 -80,966.26 Non Slip Mats for Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1YLM-9Y93-1V9C 933.12 -81,899.38 Door Closers, Trash Chute
Door hydraulic Closer

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1YLM-9Y93-1V9C 140.82 -82,040.20 Window & Glass Squeegee,
Window Cleaning Tool Refill
Sleeve

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 08/2022 235.00 -82,275.20 Emails to and From Jason
Bennett Regarding Michael
Timm

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 08/2022 214.76 -82,489.96 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 08/2022 214.76 -82,704.72 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 08/2022 214.76 -82,919.48 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4129241313 249.26 -83,168.74 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
08/2022

99.99 -83,268.73 Microsoft 360 - Missing
Receipt

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck D612-9436 4,545.94 -78,722.79 08/07/2022 - 08/13/2022

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck D610-11AC 439.92 -78,282.87 08/2022

Grand 08/25/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck D60E-F830 425.37 -77,857.50 08/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 082522-1 750.00 -78,607.50 2-1106: Sheetrock Repair

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 082522-2 1,800.00 -80,407.50 2-101: Sheetrock Repair &
Framework Repair

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2678 512.84 -79,894.66 Door Mats (10)

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2678 132.32 -79,762.34 (Letters G & P for Boardwalk)

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2678 28.95 -79,733.39 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2679 357.33 -79,376.06 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2680 26,297.72 -53,078.34 06/08/2022 - 08/03/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2681 13,678.84 -39,399.50 06/08/2022 - 08/03/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2682 343.75 -39,055.75 Payment Issues on Website

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 15.43 -39,040.32 Cement

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 33.01 -39,007.31 Couplings

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 47.49 -38,959.82 Hacksaw Blade, Hacksaw
Frame, Hammer

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 184.82 -38,775.00 Mop Heads, Broom, Grout
Brush, Laundry Detergent,
Dish Soap, Pine Sol, Carpet
Freshner

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 138.61 -38,636.39 Tops for Posts, Caution
Signs, Caution Tape for
Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 94.87 -38,541.52 White Primer for Doors

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 53.21 -38,488.31 Bladders to Clear Drainage

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 241.77 -38,246.54 Post Caps for Beach Board
Walk

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2683 42.76 -38,203.78 Snuggle, Stainless Steel
Cleaner, Fabuloso

Grand 08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2683 3.22 -38,200.56 Scissors
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Panama Management, Inc.

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2684 7,279.89 -30,920.67 08/13/2022 - 08/19/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2685 1,189.61 -29,731.06 3" Tabs, Reagent, Chlorine,
Acid

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2685 148.82 -29,582.24 Gutter Grate

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2685 328.19 -29,254.05 H-Series LW NX Combustion
Blower, Freight

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2686 7,075.42 -22,178.63 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2687 6,165.20 -16,013.43 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2688 1,060.54 -14,952.89 07/21/2022 - 08/19/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2689 386.31 -14,566.58 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2690 52.28 -14,514.30 07/20/2022 - 08/17/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Gulf Power Check 2691 29.55 -14,484.75 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 MK Weber Engineering, LLC Check 2692 350.00 -14,134.75 Structural Approval Letter:
Engineering for a unit Door

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2693 536.67 -13,598.08 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2693 549.23 -13,048.85 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2694 1,490.00 -11,558.85 Service Call 08/03/2022:
Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 WOW Business Check 2695 1,021.99 -10,536.86 08/15/2022 - 09/14/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040011892 217.56 -10,754.42 Mats

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP191 7,230.91 -17,985.33 08/20/2022 - 08/26/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

19.43 -18,004.76 Lowe's: GFCI Plug for P5
Pump Room

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

22.11 -18,026.87 Lowe's: Fabuloso
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Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

76.80 -18,103.67 Lowe's: Trash Chute Door

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

43.72 -18,147.39 Lowe's: Lettering for
Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

25.56 -18,172.95 Lowes: Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

38.82 -18,211.77 Lowe's: Airwick

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

187.48 -18,399.25 Lowe's: Hunter Green Spray
for Benches, Black Spray
spray for patio deck lights

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

17.25 -18,416.50 Lowe's: White Primer for
Doors

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

343.66 -18,760.16 Lowe's: Ladder

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

686.92 -19,447.08 Lowe's: Coveralls, Blue Tape
for Corridor Paint Project

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208905 3,697.43 -23,144.51 08/21/2022 - 08/27/2022

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96294 388.60 -23,533.11 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 602756 431.57 -23,964.68 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 411623 738.62 -24,703.30 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903292243 385.20 -25,088.50 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4129933753 283.18 -25,371.68 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 08/2022

58.64 -25,430.32 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 08/
2022

3,943.12 -29,373.44 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 08/
2022

390.93 -29,764.37 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022
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Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 08/
2022

2,707.38 -32,471.75 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 08/
2022

1,549.11 -34,020.86 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001263642 08/
2022

9,443.70 -43,464.56 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001263642 08/
2022

238.43 -43,702.99 08/2022 Late Fees

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001263642 08/
2022

1,416.56 -45,119.55 08/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001263642 08/
2022

1,601.17 -46,720.72 07/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001263642 08/
2022

1,660.26 -48,380.98 06/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP192 7,638.65 -56,019.63 08/27/2022 - 09/02/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -70,337.31

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 6,253.05 -64,084.26

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 6,253.05 -70,337.31

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -82,005.48 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 4448-ACD2 3,676.61 -78,328.87 08/14/2022 - 08/20/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM41742 1,545.00 -79,873.87 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 12114 2,771.30 -82,645.17 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6203 9,148.50 -91,793.67 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2086268-IN 893.45 -92,687.12 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03400021 AL

244.80 -92,931.92 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03400021 AL

4.00 -92,935.92 08/2022

Grand 09/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 446982 297.46 -93,233.38 Aroma Service 09/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

55.07 -93,288.45 Lowe's: Utility Knife, Plungers

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

56.54 -93,344.99 Lowe's: GFCI Flat Cover,
Deep GFCI Cover

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

99.19 -93,444.18 Lowe's: Green Spray, Velcro,
Paint Thinner

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

268.88 -93,713.06 Lowe's: Grit Grinders,
Brushless Sanders

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

12.95 -93,726.01 Lowe's: Door Stop

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

131.46 -93,857.47 Lowe's:Green Gloss Spray
for Trash cans and Benches

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

55.05 -93,912.52 Lowe's: Batteries

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 09/
2022

7,594.66 -101,507.18 08/28/2022 - 09/27/2022

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2696 221.87 -101,285.31 Office Chair

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2696 623.77 -100,661.54 Non Slip Mats for Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2696 933.12 -99,728.42 Door Closers, Trash Chute
Door hydraulic Closer

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2696 140.82 -99,587.60 Window & Glass Squeegee,
Window Cleaning Tool Refill
Sleeve

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2697 249.26 -99,338.34 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 19.43 -99,318.91 Lowe's: GFCI Plug for P5
Pump Room

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 22.11 -99,296.80 Lowe's: Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 76.80 -99,220.00 Lowe's: Trash Chute Door

Grand 09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2698 43.72 -99,176.28 Lowe's: Lettering for
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Panama Management, Inc. Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 25.56 -99,150.72 Lowes: Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 38.82 -99,111.90 Lowe's: Airwick

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 187.48 -98,924.42 Lowe's: Hunter Green Spray
for Benches, Black Spray
spray for patio deck lights

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 17.25 -98,907.17 Lowe's: White Primer for
Doors

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 343.66 -98,563.51 Lowe's: Ladder

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2698 686.92 -97,876.59 Lowe's: Coveralls, Blue Tape
for Corridor Paint Project

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2699 7,230.91 -90,645.68 08/20/2022 - 08/26/2022

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2700 388.60 -90,257.08 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2701 254.62 -90,002.46 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2702 235.00 -89,767.46 Emails to and From Jason
Bennett Regarding Michael
Timm

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2702 214.76 -89,552.70 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2702 214.76 -89,337.94 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2702 214.76 -89,123.18 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 WOW Business Check 2703 57.52 -89,065.66 08/17/2022 - 09/16/2022

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Bill 22-432 894.10 -89,959.76 Installed 3.7V Battery for the
domestic water System

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill 0-062371 1,650.00 -91,609.76 Replaced Elevator Car in
Two Elevators - 50% Deposit

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

89.89 -91,699.65 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

18.00 -91,717.65 G Suites

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208967 3,676.61 -95,394.26 08/28/2022 - 09/03/2022
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Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 09/
2022

224.76 -95,619.02 09/04/2022 - 10/03/2022

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill A186739 128.37 -95,747.39 Sodium Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96341 42.78 -95,790.17 Injection Check Valve

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

269.10 -96,059.27 Lowes: Sanding Wheels, Cut
off Tool

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

150.41 -96,209.68 Lowes: Clean Metal Primer,
Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

19.91 -96,229.59 Lowes: Bug Spray

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

70.22 -96,299.81 Lowes: Shock

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

30.75 -96,330.56 Lowes: Sharpies, Mask,
Letters for Posts

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

578.73 -96,909.29 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4130530084 297.41 -97,206.70 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1QTM-77RH-
RXPT

214.65 -97,421.35 Three-Shelf Cleaning Cart,
Frosted Surface Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1QTM-77RH-
RXPT

39.07 -97,460.42 Sharpies (12)

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Honest Restoration
Company, LLC

Bill 5465 2,000.00 -99,460.42 203: Water Remediation -
Deposit

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 8BF1-4F22 3,697.43 -95,762.99 08/21/2022 - 08/27/2022

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck 8BED-D6DA 750.00 -95,012.99 2-1106: Sheetrock Repair

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck 8BED-D6DA 1,800.00 -93,212.99 2-101: Sheetrock Repair &
Framework Repair

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2704 14,317.68 -78,895.31

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2705 893.45 -78,001.86 09/2022
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Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Cardmember Service Check 2706 99.99 -77,901.87 Microsoft 360 - Missing
Receipt

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2707 385.20 -77,516.67 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2707 283.18 -77,233.49 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 11,668.17 -65,565.32 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 55.07 -65,510.25 Lowe's: Utility Knife, Plungers

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 56.54 -65,453.71 Lowe's: GFCI Flat Cover,
Deep GFCI Cover

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 99.19 -65,354.52 Lowe's: Green Spray, Velcro,
Paint Thinner

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 268.88 -65,085.64 Lowe's: Grit Grinders,
Brushless Sanders

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 12.95 -65,072.69 Lowe's: Door Stop

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 131.46 -64,941.23 Lowe's:Green Gloss Spray
for Trash cans and Benches

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2708 55.05 -64,886.18 Lowe's: Batteries

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2709 128.37 -64,757.81 Sodium Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2709 42.78 -64,715.03 Injection Check Valve

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2710 297.46 -64,417.57 Aroma Service 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2712 9,148.50 -55,269.07 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2713 431.57 -54,837.50 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2714 217.56 -54,619.94 Mats

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 WOW Business Check 2715 7,594.66 -47,025.28 08/28/2022 - 09/27/2022

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Check 2716 850.00 -46,175.28 Branch Circuit Install

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040013114 217.56 -46,392.84 Mats

Grand 09/09/2022 Evergreen Professional Bill GP193 7,073.53 -53,466.37 09/03/2022 - 09/09/2022
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Panama Services, LLC

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Nautilus Chemicals LLC Bill 1977 4,017.92 -57,484.29 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

180.50 -57,664.79 Verzion

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209016 3,960.02 -61,624.81 09/04/2022 - 09/10/2022

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 164J-FJW7-63G6 156.51 -61,781.32 Dog Waste Bags

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 164J-FJW7-63G6 238.62 -62,019.94 Coveralls

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 164J-FJW7-63G6 43.38 -62,063.32 Urinal Drop-In Repair Kit

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 076802 415.00 -61,648.32 Compactor Repair

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4131317641 302.76 -61,951.08 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96402 213.98 -62,165.06 Pool Gate Latches

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 09/
2022

235.52 -62,400.58 08/09/2022 - 09/08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 09/
2022

187.20 -62,587.78 08/09/2022 - 09/08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 412184 173.17 -62,760.95 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2717 214.65 -62,546.30 Three-Shelf Cleaning Cart,
Frosted Surface Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2717 39.07 -62,507.23 Sharpies (12)

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2718 297.41 -62,209.82 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2719 180.50 -62,029.32 Verzion

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2719 150.41 -61,878.91 Lowes: Clean Metal Primer,
Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2719 19.91 -61,859.00 Lowes: Bug Spray

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2719 70.22 -61,788.78 Lowes: Shock

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2719 30.75 -61,758.03 Lowes: Sharpies, Mask,
Letters for Posts
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Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2720 7,638.65 -54,119.38 08/27/2022 - 09/02/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2720 7,073.53 -47,045.85 09/03/2022 - 09/09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2721 894.10 -46,151.75 Installed 3.7V Battery for the
domestic water System

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2722 1,650.00 -44,501.75 Replaced Elevator Car in
Two Elevators - 50% Deposit

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2723 2,771.30 -41,730.45 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2724 1,545.00 -40,185.45 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2725 738.62 -39,446.83 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 WOW Business Check 2726 224.76 -39,222.07 09/04/2022 - 10/03/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2727 9,443.70 -29,778.37 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2727 238.43 -29,539.94 08/2022 Late Fees

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2727 1,416.56 -28,123.38 08/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2727 1,601.17 -26,522.21 07/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2727 1,660.26 -24,861.95 06/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Check 2728 578.73 -24,283.22 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck D70A-3E92 3,676.61 -20,606.61 08/28/2022 - 09/03/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96408 94.08 -20,700.69 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP194 7,091.61 -27,792.30 09/10/2022 - 09/16/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Constance Lang

212.25 -28,004.55 Office Depot: Ink, Note Pads

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

12.73 -28,017.28 Lowes: Weather strip for
Door

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen

220.33 -28,237.61 Lowes: Paint & Paint Brush
for Curb Appeal
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Kilcummings

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

6.64 -28,244.25 Lowes: Pipe Clamps

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

224.56 -28,468.81 Lowes: Green Spray Paint,
WD-40, 100ft Water Hose

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

171.83 -28,640.64 Lowes: Hedge Trimmer

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

82.51 -28,723.15 Lowes: Airwicks, All Purpose
Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 09/
2022

1,021.99 -29,745.14 09/15/2022 - 10/14/2022

Grand
Panama

09/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 09/
2022

57.52 -29,802.66 09/17/2022 - 10/16/2022

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316596 1,955.49 -31,758.15 Fire Sprinkler Inspection

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316596 175.00 -31,933.15 Fire Extinguisher Inspection

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316596 2,925.41 -34,858.56 Fire Alarm Inspection

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 344145 1,709.00 -36,567.56 Fire Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 344147 1,618.86 -38,186.42 Fire Alarm Repairs

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 196500 189.39 -38,375.81 Service Call 03/10/2020: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209085 3,697.43 -42,073.24 09/11/2022 - 09/17/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Bill 41360 1,100.00 -43,173.24 Pool Pump Room Ceiling
Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 09/
2022

391.78 -43,565.02 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 09/
2022

29.55 -43,594.57 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 09/
2022

6,278.21 -49,872.78 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 09/
2022

1,060.54 -50,933.32 08/20/2022 - 09/20/2022
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Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 09/
2022

7,347.43 -58,280.75 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 09/
2022

48.80 -58,329.55 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0922899496 253.03 -58,582.58 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0922899495 324.35 -58,906.93 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4131990876 249.26 -59,156.19 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96438 2,139.99 -61,296.18 7.5 Hp 3Ph Motor

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96439 2,139.99 -63,436.17 7.5 Hp 3Ph Motor

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 9DD7-3194 3,960.02 -59,476.15 09/04/2022 - 09/10/2022

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 604428 195.17 -59,671.32 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2729 156.51 -59,514.81 Dog Waste Bags

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2729 238.62 -59,276.19 Coveralls

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2729 43.38 -59,232.81 Urinal Drop-In Repair Kit

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 6,253.05 -65,485.86

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 6,253.05 -59,232.81

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 6,253.05 -65,485.86

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 6,253.05 -59,232.81

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2730 302.76 -58,930.05 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 244.80 -58,685.25 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 4.00 -58,681.25 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 89.89 -58,591.36 Dynamic Media

Grand 09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2731 18.00 -58,573.36 G Suites
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Panama Management, Inc.

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 269.10 -58,304.26 Lowes: Sanding Wheels, Cut
off Tool

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 58.64 -58,245.62 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 3,943.12 -54,302.50 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 390.93 -53,911.57 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 2,707.38 -51,204.19 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2731 1,549.11 -49,655.08 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 212.25 -49,442.83 Office Depot: Ink, Note Pads

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 12.73 -49,430.10 Lowes: Weather strip for
Door

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 220.33 -49,209.77 Lowes: Paint & Paint Brush
for Curb Appeal

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 6.64 -49,203.13 Lowes: Pipe Clamps

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 224.56 -48,978.57 Lowes: Green Spray Paint,
WD-40, 100ft Water Hose

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 171.83 -48,806.74 Lowes: Hedge Trimmer

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2732 82.51 -48,724.23 Lowes: Airwicks, All Purpose
Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2733 7,091.61 -41,632.62 09/10/2022 - 09/16/2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2734 213.98 -41,418.64 Pool Gate Latches

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2734 94.08 -41,324.56 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Honest Restoration
Company, LLC

Check 2735 2,000.00 -39,324.56 203: Water Remediation -
Deposit

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Check 2736 1,100.00 -38,224.56 Pool Pump Room Ceiling
Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Nautilus Chemicals LLC Check 2737 4,017.92 -34,206.64 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 TECO Check 2738 235.52 -33,971.12 08/09/2022 - 09/08/2022
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Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 TECO Check 2739 187.20 -33,783.92 08/09/2022 - 09/08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 189.39 -33,594.53 Service Call 03/10/2020: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 1,955.49 -31,639.04 Fire Sprinkler Inspection

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 175.00 -31,464.04 Fire Extinguisher Inspection

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 2,925.41 -28,538.63 Fire Alarm Inspection

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 1,709.00 -26,829.63 Fire Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2740 1,618.86 -25,210.77 Fire Alarm Repairs

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2741 217.56 -24,993.21 Mats

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040014415 217.56 -25,210.77 Mats

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

77.68 -25,288.45 Lowes: Door Stops

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

77.62 -25,366.07 Lowes: Hunter Green Spray,
Paint Thinner

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

33.44 -25,399.51 Lowes: Fabuloso, Floor
Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

56.09 -25,455.60 Lowes: 4.5 Inch Roller, Roller
Handle, Caution Tap

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

54.79 -25,510.39 Lowes: Door Sweeps, Door
Seal Kerf

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

31.90 -25,542.29 Lowes: Pail Liners, Paint
Brushes

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

247.49 -25,789.78 Lowes: Paint for Doors

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP195 6,670.49 -32,460.27 09/17/2022 - 09/23/2022

Grand 09/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 09/2022 350.00 -32,810.27 Emails & Telephone Calls
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Panama with Frank Book

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 09/2022 440.64 -33,250.91 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 09/2022 355.00 -33,605.91 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

09/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1NMF-9CJ7-J47R 145.52 -33,751.43 Pump Injection Check Valves

Grand
Panama

09/24/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96462 20.32 -33,771.75 Round Volute, Bracket
Gasket

Grand
Panama

09/24/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96461 1,604.99 -35,376.74 7.5hp Bronze Impeller

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Bill Pay Application #1 101,080.00 -136,456.74 Repairs & Waterproofing

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1HQL-T16V-YXQL 8.52 -136,465.26 Riser Clamp

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96481 1,123.47 -137,588.73 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96482 173.33 -137,762.06 Mechanical Shaft Seal

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209159 3,687.02 -141,449.08 09/18/2022 - 09/24/2022

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96484 337.26 -141,786.34 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96485 128.37 -141,914.71 Sodium Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 983A-5DB2 3,697.43 -138,217.28 09/11/2022 - 09/17/2022

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 982E-89EC 324.35 -137,892.93 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 982E-89EC 253.03 -137,639.90 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4132683267 331.33 -137,971.23 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 412624 675.23 -138,646.46 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96503 446.14 -139,092.60 Mechanical Shaft Seal,
Round Volute, Bracket
Gasket, Impeller Shaft
Gasket, Wear Ring

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 412651 239.75 -139,332.35 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2742 249.26 -139,083.09 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 77.68 -139,005.41 Lowes: Door Stops

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 77.62 -138,927.79 Lowes: Hunter Green Spray,
Paint Thinner

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 33.44 -138,894.35 Lowes: Fabuloso, Floor
Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 56.09 -138,838.26 Lowes: 4.5 Inch Roller, Roller
Handle, Caution Tap

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 54.79 -138,783.47 Lowes: Door Sweeps, Door
Seal Kerf

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 31.90 -138,751.57 Lowes: Pail Liners, Paint
Brushes

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2743 247.49 -138,504.08 Lowes: Paint for Doors

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 2,139.99 -136,364.09 7.5 Hp 3Ph Motor

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 2,139.99 -134,224.10 7.5 Hp 3Ph Motor

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 1,604.99 -132,619.11 7.5hp Bronze Impeller

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 1,123.47 -131,495.64 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 173.33 -131,322.31 Mechanical Shaft Seal

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 337.26 -130,985.05 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2744 128.37 -130,856.68 Sodium Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2745 7,347.43 -123,509.25 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2746 6,278.21 -117,231.04 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2747 1,060.54 -116,170.50 08/20/2022 - 09/20/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2748 391.78 -115,778.72 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2749 48.80 -115,729.92 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand 09/30/2022 Florida Power & Light Check 2750 29.55 -115,700.37 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022
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Panama Company

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Check 2751 195.17 -115,505.20 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2752 173.17 -115,332.03 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 WOW Business Check 2753 57.52 -115,274.51 09/17/2022 - 10/16/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

460.43 -115,734.94 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

84.76 -115,819.70 Lowes: Rust Spray, Green
Spray Paint, Sandpaper,
Paint Brushes

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

48.33 -115,868.03 Lowes: GFCI Outlet

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

83.17 -115,951.20 Lowes: Machete, Pitch Fork
for Grounds

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

150.00 -116,101.20 Lowes: Flashlights, Bungee
Cords, Water (5)

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

59.83 -116,161.03 Lowes: Pool Chemical

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP196 6,266.78 -122,427.81 09/24/2022 - 09/30/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 09/2022

27.36 -122,455.17 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 09/
2022

4,339.07 -126,794.24 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 09/
2022

252.62 -127,046.86 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 09/
2022

2,883.39 -129,930.25 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 09/
2022

1,644.52 -131,574.77 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001277139 10,082.97 -141,657.74 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001277139 1,512.43 -143,170.17 09/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand 09/30/2022 American Security Bill 209191 3,676.61 -146,846.78 09/25/2022 - 10/01/2022
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Panama Associates, Inc.

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 8716565 325.00 -147,171.78 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN162693 3,955.50 -151,127.28 10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN162693 3,955.50 -155,082.78 Elevator Service 01/01/2023 -
03/31/2023

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN162713 3,955.50 -159,038.28 10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN162713 3,955.50 -162,993.78 Elevator Service 01/01/2023 -
03/31/2023

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2086953-IN 893.45 -163,887.23 Compactor Rental 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -178,204.91

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,180.51 -171,024.40

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,180.51 -178,204.91

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -189,873.08 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 6015 390.00 -190,263.08 10/2022-12/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 12167 2,771.30 -193,034.38 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6225 9,148.50 -202,182.88 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 447599 297.46 -202,480.34 Aroma Service 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 10/
2022

7,594.66 -210,075.00 09/28/2022 - 10/27/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03421464 244.80 -210,319.80 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03421464 3.50 -210,323.30 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM42541 1,545.00 -211,868.30 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

51.34 -211,919.64 Go Daddy

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

89.89 -212,009.53 Dynamic Media
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Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

5,208.57 -217,218.10 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Assa Abloy Entrance
Systems US, Inc.

Bill SEI 1562403 290.24 -217,508.34 Service Call 10/03/2022: T2
Door Repair

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1LYW-
LHM9-DWJD

196.70 -217,705.04 9 volt battery 100 count

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1LYW-
LHM9-DWJD

86.70 -217,791.74 Coveralls

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4133368311 249.26 -218,041.00 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 10/
2022

224.76 -218,265.76 10/04/2022 - 11/03/2022

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5125 150.00 -218,415.76 Breaker in Garage Repair

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5154 550.00 -218,965.76 Install Branch Circuits for
electrical doors

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck C6FD-B1A6 3,687.02 -215,278.74 09/18/2022 - 09/24/2022

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 18742 3,558.33 -218,837.07 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 18743 3,558.33 -222,395.40 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 872594 7 325.00 -222,720.40 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2754 8.52 -222,711.88 Riser Clamp

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Check 2754 145.52 -222,566.36 Pump Injection Check Valves

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Check 2755 460.43 -222,105.93 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2756 14,317.68 -207,788.25

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2757 415.00 -208,203.25 Compactor Repair

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2757 893.45 -207,309.80 Compactor Rental 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2758 331.33 -206,978.47 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2759 390.00 -206,588.47 10/2022-12/2022
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Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 11,668.17 -194,920.30 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 51.34 -194,868.96 Go Daddy

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 84.76 -194,784.20 Lowes: Rust Spray, Green
Spray Paint, Sandpaper,
Paint Brushes

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 48.33 -194,735.87 Lowes: GFCI Outlet

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 83.17 -194,652.70 Lowes: Machete, Pitch Fork
for Grounds

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 150.00 -194,502.70 Lowes: Flashlights, Bungee
Cords, Water (5)

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2760 59.83 -194,442.87 Lowes: Pool Chemical

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2761 6,670.49 -187,772.38 09/17/2022 - 09/23/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2761 6,266.78 -181,505.60 09/24/2022 - 09/30/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2762 20.32 -181,485.28 Round Volute, Bracket
Gasket

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2762 446.14 -181,039.14 Mechanical Shaft Seal,
Round Volute, Bracket
Gasket, Impeller Shaft
Gasket, Wear Ring

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2763 297.46 -180,741.68 Aroma Service 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2764 9,148.50 -171,593.18 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2765 3,955.50 -167,637.68 10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2765 3,955.50 -163,682.18 Elevator Service 01/01/2023 -
03/31/2023

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2765 3,955.50 -159,726.68 10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2765 3,955.50 -155,771.18 Elevator Service 01/01/2023 -
03/31/2023

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2766 675.23 -155,095.95 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2767 350.00 -154,745.95 Emails & Telephone Calls
with Frank Book
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Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2767 440.64 -154,305.31 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2767 355.00 -153,950.31 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2768 217.56 -153,732.75 Mats

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 WOW Business Check 2769 7,594.66 -146,138.09 09/28/2022 - 10/27/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 WOW Business Check 2770 1,021.99 -145,116.10 09/15/2022 - 10/14/2022

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040015631 217.56 -145,333.66 Mats

Grand
Panama

10/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96562 256.78 -145,590.44 Poolside Magic

Grand
Panama

10/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96562 320.99 -145,911.43 Motor Fluid

Grand
Panama

10/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96562 411.79 -146,323.22 Nylon Brush, 15 Minute
Timer, Spring Clip, Suction
Tube

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 06522 350.00 -146,673.22 Installed 2 Water Heaters &
Water Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

52.90 -146,726.12 Lowes: Flat Washers, Bolts,
Lock Washers

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

75.60 -146,801.72 Lowes: Lighting for Dark Park

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

19.39 -146,821.11 Lowes: Lighter for Grill Area

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

24.29 -146,845.40 Lowes: Bug Spray

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP197 6,514.19 -153,359.59 10/01/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96567 136.92 -153,222.67 Suction Tube Return

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209247 3,687.02 -156,909.69 10/02/2022 - 10/08/2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 18745 121.66 -157,031.35 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand 10/11/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 18746 1,238.83 -158,270.18 Pool Plumbing Repair
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 413007 96.82 -158,367.00 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN166659 737.25 -159,104.25 Service Call 10/04/2022:
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Gilbert

249.00 -159,353.25 Peaden: Service Call 11/14/
2021: Monitoring for Sewage
Back Issues

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Gilbert

192.52 -159,545.77 Verizon

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 2E4F-9D2A 196.70 -159,349.07 9 volt battery 100 count

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 2E4F-9D2A 86.70 -159,262.37 Coveralls

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 2E55-1B24 3,676.61 -155,585.76 09/25/2022 - 10/01/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 7,180.51 -162,766.27

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 7,180.51 -155,585.76

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2771 249.26 -155,336.50 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 89.89 -155,246.61 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 52.90 -155,193.71 Lowes: Flat Washers, Bolts,
Lock Washers

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 75.60 -155,118.11 Lowes: Lighting for Dark Park

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 27.36 -155,090.75 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 4,339.07 -150,751.68 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 252.62 -150,499.06 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 2,883.39 -147,615.67 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 1,644.52 -145,971.15 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2772 244.80 -145,726.35 10/2022

Grand 10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2772 3.50 -145,722.85 09/2022
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Panama Management, Inc.

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2773 19.39 -145,703.46 Lowes: Lighter for Grill Area

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2773 24.29 -145,679.17 Lowes: Bug Spray

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2774 6,514.19 -139,164.98 10/01/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2775 256.78 -138,908.20 Poolside Magic

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2775 320.99 -138,587.21 Motor Fluid

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2775 411.79 -138,175.42 Nylon Brush, 15 Minute
Timer, Spring Clip, Suction
Tube

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2775 127.96 -138,303.38 Suction Tube Return

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Check 2776 5,208.57 -133,094.81 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2777 2,771.30 -130,323.51 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2778 1,545.00 -128,778.51 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2779 350.00 -128,428.51 Installed 2 Water Heaters &
Water Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2780 239.75 -128,188.76 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Check 2781 101,080.00 -27,108.76 Repairs & Waterproofing

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 WOW Business Check 2782 224.76 -26,884.00 10/04/2022 - 11/03/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2783 10,082.97 -16,801.03 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2783 1,512.43 -15,288.60 09/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Check 2784 150.00 -15,138.60 Breaker in Garage Repair

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Check 2784 550.00 -14,588.60 Install Branch Circuits for
electrical doors

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4134059072 357.33 -14,945.93 Cleaning Supplies

Grand 10/14/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5185 150.00 -15,095.93 Voltage Check for Digital
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Panama Sign

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 10/
2022

179.73 -15,275.66 09/09/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 10/
2022

538.16 -15,813.82 09/09/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1K4J-HVVM-
PMW7

81.80 -15,895.62 9X12 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

97.24 -15,992.86 Lowes" Light Fixture for
Penthouse parking Elevator
Lobby

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

69.98 -16,062.84 Lowes: Floor Protection

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

8.73 -16,071.57 Lowes: Utility Knife

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

17.49 -16,089.06 Lowes: Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

81.77 -16,170.83 Lowes: Swifter, Air Freshner,
Pine Fresh Cleaner, Laundry
Detergent

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

127.35 -16,298.18 Lowes: Velcro, Primer

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

305.73 -16,603.91 Lowes: Saftey Cones, Drain
Bladders

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

103.57 -16,707.48 Lowes: Door Stop

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

168.52 -16,876.00 Lowes: GFCI Outlet

Grand
Panama

10/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 10/
2022

1,021.99 -17,897.99 10/15/2022 - 11/14/2022

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 08122 290.00 -18,187.99 Install Copper Ball Valve 5th
Floor Gym Bath

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP198 6,625.02 -24,813.01 10/08/2022 - 10/14/2022

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Panama Glass Company Bill 125221 971.58 -25,784.59 Weep hole covers for
Valcourt project on windows
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Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209304 3,676.61 -29,461.20 10/09/2022 - 10/15/2022

Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96618 1,808.26 -31,269.46 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 10/
2022

9,913.08 -41,182.54 08/03/2022 - 10/03/2022

Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 10/
2022

22,077.39 -63,259.93 08/03/2022 - 10/03/2022

Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 10/
2022

57.06 -63,316.99 10/17/2022 - 11/16/2022

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4134731154 345.56 -63,662.55 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 136L-3XYQ-P1TK 108.67 -63,771.22 Natural Gas Leak Detector

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck B771-0EBE 81.80 -63,689.42 9X12 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck B755-FFE8 3,687.02 -60,002.40 10/02/2022 - 10/08/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5232 1,850.00 -61,852.40 Install 60' Branch Circuit &
Switch for Pool Heater, Install
GFI Outlet

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 10/
2022

29.55 -61,881.95 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 10/
2022

33.03 -61,914.98 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 10/
2022

384.02 -62,299.00 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 10/
2022

5,364.70 -67,663.70 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 10/
2022

6,120.26 -73,783.96 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 10/
2022

1,060.54 -74,844.50 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

163.14 -75,007.64 Home Depot: Cement

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

53.99 -75,061.63 Home Depot: Bondo Repair
for Generator

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

22.22 -75,083.85 Home Depot: 60W Bulbs for
Light Fixture in Parking
Elevator Lobby
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Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

119.39 -75,203.24 Lowes: Cable Ties, Green
Spray Paint, Care of Water
(4)

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

17.02 -75,220.26 Lowes: Mulch

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill 1022295-GP 142.50 -75,362.76 Replaced 2" Brass Check
Valve

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2785 3,558.33 -71,804.43 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2785 3,558.33 -68,246.10 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2785 121.66 -68,124.44 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2785 1,238.83 -66,885.61 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Assa Abloy Entrance
Systems US, Inc.

Check 2786 290.24 -66,595.37 Service Call 10/03/2022: T2
Door Repair

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2787 357.33 -66,238.04 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 249.00 -65,989.04 Peaden: Service Call 11/14/
2021: Monitoring for Sewage
Back Issues

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 192.52 -65,796.52 Verizon

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 97.24 -65,699.28 Lowes" Light Fixture for
Penthouse parking Elevator
Lobby

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 69.98 -65,629.30 Lowes: Floor Protection

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 8.73 -65,620.57 Lowes: Utility Knife

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 17.49 -65,603.08 Lowes: Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 81.77 -65,521.31 Lowes: Swifter, Air Freshner,
Pine Fresh Cleaner, Laundry
Detergent

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 127.35 -65,393.96 Lowes: Velcro, Primer

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2788 305.73 -65,088.23 Lowes: Saftey Cones, Drain
Bladders

Grand 10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2788 103.57 -64,984.66 Lowes: Door Stop
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Panama Management, Inc.

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2789 168.52 -64,816.14 Lowes: GFCI Outlet

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2790 6,625.02 -58,191.12 10/08/2022 - 10/14/2022

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2791 8.96 -58,200.08 Suction Tube Return

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2791 1,808.26 -56,391.82 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2792 325.00 -56,066.82 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Panama Glass Company Check 2793 971.58 -55,095.24 Weep hole covers for
Valcourt project on windows

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2794 290.00 -54,805.24 Install Copper Ball Valve 5th
Floor Gym Bath

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 TECO Check 2795 538.16 -54,267.08 09/09/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 TECO Check 2796 179.73 -54,087.35 09/09/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2797 96.82 -53,990.53 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2798 217.56 -53,772.97 Mats

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Check 2799 150.00 -53,622.97 Voltage Check for Digital
Sign

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1J1K-XKW4-QYXK 522.31 -54,145.28 2-Pole 30 Amp Breaker,
Ballast

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040016982 217.56 -54,362.84 Mats

Grand
Panama

10/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 176V-4FRP-6GWN 35.71 -54,398.55 Ballast

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP199 6,315.97 -60,714.52 10/15/2022 - 10/21/2022

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 136L-3XYQ-4171 26.18 -60,740.70 Vendor Checks

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209359 3,676.61 -64,417.31 10/16/2022 - 10/22/2022

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Grads, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

516.95 -64,934.26 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand 10/25/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Bill DIVVY Reim: 291.70 -65,225.96 Lowes: Hoses for Pressure
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Panama Management, Inc. Stephen
Kilcummings

Washer

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 ACC Restoration Bill 110396 1,784.65 -67,010.61 2-0107: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Bill Pay Application #2 284,287.50 -351,298.11 Repairs & Waterproofing

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4135428681 283.18 -351,581.29 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903428615 214.00 -351,795.29 Gloves

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck A8B7-EBF6 108.67 -351,686.62 Natural Gas Leak Detector

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck A8B7-EBF6 35.71 -351,650.91 Ballast

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck A8B7-EBF6 522.31 -351,128.60 2-Pole 30 Amp Breaker,
Ballast

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck A8C6-3332 3,676.61 -347,451.99 10/09/2022 - 10/15/2022

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1F9R-GWGK-
VPRQ

153.22 -347,605.21 Heavy Duty Safety Switches

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1F9R-GWGK-
VPRQ

363.80 -347,969.01 Stenner Pump

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1F9R-GWGK-
VPRQ

423.71 -348,392.72 Outdoor Wall Sconce

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN171108 512.25 -348,904.97 Service Call 10/25/2022:
South Car Repairs

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2800 345.56 -348,559.41 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2801 22,077.39 -326,482.02 08/03/2022 - 10/03/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2802 9,913.08 -316,568.94 08/03/2022 - 10/03/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2803 163.14 -316,405.80 Home Depot: Cement

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2803 53.99 -316,351.81 Home Depot: Bondo Repair
for Generator

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2803 22.22 -316,329.59 Home Depot: 60W Bulbs for
Light Fixture in Parking
Elevator Lobby

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2803 119.39 -316,210.20 Lowes: Cable Ties, Green
Spray Paint, Care of Water
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(4)

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2803 17.02 -316,193.18 Lowes: Mulch

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2804 6,315.97 -309,877.21 10/15/2022 - 10/21/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2805 6,120.26 -303,756.95 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2806 5,364.70 -298,392.25 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2807 1,060.54 -297,331.71 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2808 384.02 -296,947.69 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2809 33.03 -296,914.66 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2810 29.55 -296,885.11 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Grads, LLC Check 2811 516.95 -296,368.16 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2812 737.25 -295,630.91 Service Call 10/04/2022:
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2813 217.56 -295,413.35 Mats

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 WOW Business Check 2814 1,021.99 -294,391.36 10/15/2022 - 11/14/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 WOW Business Check 2815 57.06 -294,334.30 10/17/2022 - 11/16/2022

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Check 2816 1,850.00 -292,484.30 Install 60' Branch Circuit &
Switch for Pool Heater, Install
GFI Outlet

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill A189147 1,294.69 -293,778.99 Superflo Pump

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 102922-1 2,500.00 -296,278.99 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 102922-2 1,700.00 -297,978.99 2-0107: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP200 6,506.32 -304,485.31 10/22/2022 - 10/28/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1TTR-CP6Y-9V7W 471.77 -304,957.08 Stainless Steel Hinges

Grand 10/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Bill 1TTR-CP6Y-9V7W 219.78 -305,176.86 1 hp Motor
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Panama Inc.

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96685 21.39 -305,198.25 Impeller Shaft Gasket

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Honest Restoration
Company, LLC

Bill 1-203 5,500.00 -310,698.25 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96692 171.18 -310,869.43 Thermometer

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1022909778 173.33 -311,042.76 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1022909777 969.80 -312,012.56 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 10/
2022

4,130.57 -316,143.13 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 10/
2022

643.21 -316,786.34 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 10/
2022

2,531.52 -319,317.86 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 10/
2022

1,607.17 -320,925.03 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 10/2022

0.10 -320,925.13 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 10/2022

44.14 -320,969.27 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001282380 6,475.45 -327,444.72 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001282380 971.33 -328,416.05 10/2022 Fuel Recovery

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Statement 10/2022 210.00 -328,626.05 Insurance Settlement and
360 Deed Questions

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Statement 10/2022 1,485.00 -330,111.05 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Statement 10/2022 1,485.00 -331,596.05 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Statement 10/2022 1,105.00 -332,701.05 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 379918 774.98 -333,476.03 T2 Backflow Repairs

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209441 3,676.61 -337,152.64 10/23/2022 - 10/29/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -351,470.32
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,204.25 -344,266.07

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,204.25 -351,470.32

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -363,138.49 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 12268 2,771.30 -365,909.79 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6245 9,148.50 -375,058.29 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill DIVVY Reim: Amy
Ludlam

3.50 -375,061.79 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill DIVVY Reim: Amy
Ludlam

244.80 -375,306.59 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 19200 435.00 -375,741.59 Troubleshooting T1 Heater
Installation

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Bill 1128620 2022 803.22 -376,544.81 Retail #3 2022 Property
Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Bill 1128610 2022 2,452.14 -378,996.95 Retail #2 2022 Property
Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Bill 1128600 2022 1,920.86 -380,917.81 Retail #1 2022 Property
Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Bill 1128580 2022 360.06 -381,277.87 Tiki Hut #2 Property Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Bill 1128570 2022 531.72 -381,809.59 Tiki Hut #1 Property Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 448304 297.46 -382,107.05 Aroma Service 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM43392 1,545.00 -383,652.05 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2087614-IN 893.45 -384,545.50 Compactor Rental 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 413653 684.67 -385,230.17 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 413690 173.17 -385,403.34 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 11/
2022

7,559.18 -392,962.52 10/28/2022 - 11/27/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 08722 18,442.00 -411,404.52 T1 Pool Heater Install

Grand 11/02/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4136124833 249.26 -411,653.78 Cleaning Supplies
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96704 102.69 -411,756.47 Suction Tube

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96703 1,604.99 -413,361.46 7.5 hp Implr

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Bennett
(11/02/2022)

89.89 -413,451.35 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 26.18 -413,425.17 Vendor Checks

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 153.22 -413,271.95 Heavy Duty Safety Switches

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 363.80 -412,908.15 Stenner Pump

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 423.71 -412,484.44 Outdoor Wall Sconce

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 471.77 -412,012.67 Stainless Steel Hinges

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4081-58FE 219.78 -411,792.89 1 hp Motor

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 40A1-C256 3,676.61 -408,116.28 10/16/2022 - 10/22/2022

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck 40A7-0414 2,500.00 -405,616.28 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck 40A7-0414 1,700.00 -403,916.28 2-0107: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 40A5-F808 969.80 -402,946.48 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 40A4-EA4E 173.33 -402,773.15 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill A189416 235.19 -403,008.34 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1DR7-JNXY-JN4X 44.94 -403,053.28 Thermal photocell

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1DR7-JNXY-JN4X 42.54 -403,095.82 Spider gasket

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN171632 1,600.00 -404,695.82 Elevator Car Sil Replacement
- 50% Deposit

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 8735383 325.00 -405,020.82 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 American Carpet Care, Inc. Check 2817 1,784.65 -403,236.17 2-0107: Water Remediation
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Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2818 14,317.68 -388,918.49

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2819 214.00 -388,704.49 Gloves

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2819 283.18 -388,421.31 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 11,668.17 -376,753.14 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 291.70 -376,461.44 Lowes: Hoses for Pressure
Washer

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 4,130.57 -372,330.87 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 643.21 -371,687.66 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 2,531.52 -369,156.14 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2820 1,607.17 -367,548.97 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2821 6,506.32 -361,042.65 10/22/2022 - 10/28/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2822 1,294.69 -359,747.96 Superflo Pump

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2822 21.39 -359,726.57 Impeller Shaft Gasket

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2822 171.18 -359,555.39 Thermometer

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Honest Restoration
Company, LLC

Check 2823 5,500.00 -354,055.39 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2824 9,148.50 -344,906.89 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2825 2,771.30 -342,135.59 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2826 142.50 -341,993.09 Replaced 2" Brass Check
Valve

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96714 85.59 -341,907.50 Thermometer

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040018199 217.56 -342,125.06 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 11/
2022

221.67 -342,346.73 11/04/2022 - 12/03/2022

Grand 11/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool Bill B96721 85.58 -342,432.31 Lock Ring
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Panama Service

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP201 6,879.51 -349,311.82 10/29/2022 - 11/04/2022

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209490 3,676.61 -352,988.43 10/30/2022 - 11/05/2022

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 413827 541.44 -353,529.87 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4136667792 261.03 -353,790.90 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/09/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 102922-3 1,485.00 -355,275.90 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/09/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 102922-4 600.00 -355,875.90 2-0107: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 38E8-55C4 44.94 -355,830.96 Thermal photocell

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 38E8-55C4 42.54 -355,788.42 Spider gasket

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 38EC-C1F4 3,676.61 -352,111.81 10/23/2022 - 10/29/2022

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96738 102.72 -352,214.53 Scrub Pad

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96738 271.52 -352,486.05 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

315.76 -352,801.81 Lowes: White Paint, Roller
Brushes, Paint Rollers,
Extension Poll for Rollers for
Parking Lot

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

60.43 -352,862.24 Lowes: Locks for Cage for
Gas Line Repair

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

959.79 -353,822.03 PC Embroidery: Coats

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

91.57 -353,913.60 Lowes: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

89.59 -354,003.19 Lowes: bug Spray, Ant Killer,
Herbicide
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Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

38.84 -354,042.03 Lowes: Wire Brush. Utility
Knife

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

72.25 -354,114.28 Lowes: Work Gloves, Spray
Paint

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

192.06 -354,306.34 Lowes: Door Hinges, Door
Stops

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2827 435.00 -353,871.34 Troubleshooting T1 Heater
Installation

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Check 2828 2,452.14 -351,419.20 Retail #2 2022 Property
Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Check 2829 1,920.86 -349,498.34 Retail #1 2022 Property
Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Check 2830 803.22 -348,695.12 Retail #3 2022 Property
Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Check 2831 531.72 -348,163.40 Tiki Hut #1 Property Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Check 2832 360.06 -347,803.34 Tiki Hut #2 Property Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2833 893.45 -346,909.89 Compactor Rental 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2834 249.26 -346,660.63 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2835 0.10 -346,660.53 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2835 44.14 -346,616.39 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2836 3.50 -346,612.89 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2836 244.80 -346,368.09 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2837 6,879.51 -339,488.58 10/29/2022 - 11/04/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2838 235.19 -339,253.39 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2838 1,604.99 -337,648.40 7.5 hp Implr
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Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2838 102.69 -337,545.71 Suction Tube

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2838 85.59 -337,631.30 Thermometer

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2838 85.58 -337,545.72 Lock Ring

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2839 325.00 -337,220.72 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2840 297.46 -336,923.26 Aroma Service 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2841 512.25 -336,411.01 Service Call 10/25/2022:
South Car Repairs

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2842 1,545.00 -334,866.01 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2843 684.67 -334,181.34 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2843 173.17 -334,008.17 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2844 774.98 -333,233.19 T2 Backflow Repairs

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2845 210.00 -333,023.19 Insurance Settlement and
360 Deed Questions

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2845 1,485.00 -331,538.19 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2845 1,485.00 -330,053.19 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2845 1,105.00 -328,948.19 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2846 217.56 -328,730.63 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Check 2847 284,287.50 -44,443.13 Repairs & Waterproofing

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2849 6,475.45 -37,967.68 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2849 971.33 -36,996.35 10/2022 Fuel Recovery

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 6112 187.50 -37,183.85 Registration Form & User
Login Issues

Grand
Panama

11/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(10/31/2022 - 11/
13/2022)

192.36 -37,376.21 Verizon
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Grand
Panama

11/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(10/31/2022 - 11/
13/2022)

2,400.00 -39,776.21 FrankWood: Gas Line
Repairs & Parts - 50% Down

Grand
Panama

11/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(10/31/2022 - 11/
13/2022)

18.00 -39,794.21 G Suites

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP202 6,934.64 -46,728.85 11/05/2022 - 11/11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VV7-LFLF-1R3L 410.91 -47,139.76 LED Rope Lights, Dog Waste
Bags

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VV7-LFLF-1R3L 465.53 -47,605.29 Door Hinges

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VV7-LFLF-1R3L 48.55 -47,653.84 Notepads

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VV7-LFLF-1R3L 50.83 -47,704.67 Exterior Air Dryer Vent Cover

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 11/
2022

320.63 -48,025.30 10/08/2022 - 11/07/2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 11/
2022

808.74 -48,834.04 10/08/2022 - 11/07/2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209565 3,697.43 -52,531.47 11/06/2022 - 11/12/2022

Grand
Panama

11/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4137394952 249.26 -52,780.73 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 414119 478.05 -53,258.78 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(11/14/2022 - 11/
20/2022)

2,400.00 -55,658.78 Frank Wood: Gas Line
Repairs & Additional Repairs
- Remaining 50%

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(11/14/2022 - 11/
20/2022)

2,750.00 -58,408.78 FrankWood: Parking Garage
Level 4: Owner Closet
Storage Repair

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 11/
2022

1,021.99 -59,430.77 11/15/2022 - 12/14/2022

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck CC57-FDAA 410.91 -59,019.86 LED Rope Lights, Dog Waste
Bags

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck CC57-FDAA 465.53 -58,554.33 Door Hinges

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck CC57-FDAA 48.55 -58,505.78 Notepads

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck CC57-FDAA 50.83 -58,454.95 Exterior Air Dryer Vent Cover
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Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck CC43-0954 3,676.61 -54,778.34 10/30/2022 - 11/05/2022

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck CC56-D722 1,485.00 -53,293.34 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC eCheck CC56-D722 600.00 -52,693.34 2-0107: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1122918146 357.99 -53,051.33 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1122918145 1,240.95 -54,292.28 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

111.41 -54,403.69 Lowes: Work Gloves, AA
Batteries, 50Ft. Extension
Chord, Quickcrete

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

302.53 -54,706.22 Lowes: Drill Tap Set,
Trimmer/Edger, Trimmer
String

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

45.32 -54,751.54 Lowes: Fire Ant Poison

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

74.96 -54,826.50 Lowes: Bono Disesel for
Generators

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

66.01 -54,892.51 Lowes: Locks for Owner
Storage Cages

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

87.93 -54,980.44 Lowes: Insect raps, Mouse
Traps

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

191.06 -55,171.50 Lowes: Metal Primer,
Sandpaper, Case of Water
(4)

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

21.84 -55,193.34 Lowes: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/

17.15 -55,210.49 Lowes: Rubber Mallet
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14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1X3K-1W14-1QQG 26.18 -55,184.31 Vendor Checks Never
received - Amazon Issues
Credit Refund

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2851 261.03 -54,923.28 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Check 2852 187.50 -54,735.78 Registration Form & User
Login Issues

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 315.76 -54,420.02 Lowes: White Paint, Roller
Brushes, Paint Rollers,
Extension Poll for Rollers for
Parking Lot

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 60.43 -54,359.59 Lowes: Locks for Cage for
Gas Line Repair

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 959.79 -53,399.80 PC Embroidery: Coats

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 91.57 -53,308.23 Lowes: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 89.59 -53,218.64 Lowes: bug Spray, Ant Killer,
Herbicide

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 38.84 -53,179.80 Lowes: Wire Brush. Utility
Knife

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 72.25 -53,107.55 Lowes: Work Gloves, Spray
Paint

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2853 192.06 -52,915.49 Lowes: Door Hinges, Door
Stops

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2854 6,934.64 -45,980.85 11/05/2022 - 11/11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2855 102.72 -45,878.13 Scrub Pad

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2855 271.52 -45,606.61 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2856 325.00 -45,281.61 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Check 2857 1,600.00 -43,681.61 Elevator Car Sil Replacement
- 50% Deposit

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Check 2858 18,442.00 -25,239.61 T1 Pool Heater Install

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 TECO Check 2859 808.74 -24,430.87 10/08/2022 - 11/07/2022
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Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 TECO Check 2860 320.63 -24,110.24 10/08/2022 - 11/07/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2861 541.44 -23,568.80 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 WOW Business Check 2862 221.67 -23,347.13 11/04/2022 - 12/03/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 18708 3,128.07 -26,475.20 Pump Bracket, Mechanical
Shaft Seal, Shaft Sleeve

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040019653 217.56 -26,692.76 Mats

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 11/
2022

29.55 -26,722.31 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 11/
2022

5,063.82 -31,786.13 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 11/
2022

4,797.52 -36,583.65 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 11/
2022

368.96 -36,952.61 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 11/
2022

54.33 -37,006.94 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 11/
2022

1,060.54 -38,067.48 10/21/2022 - 11/18/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 11/
2022

57.06 -38,124.54 11/17/2022 - 12/16/2022

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1631-HJTX-JMLF 252.27 -38,376.81 First Aid Kits, Desk
Calendars

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1631-HJTX-JMLF 146.78 -38,523.59 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316597 1,982.94 -40,506.53 Fire Sprinkler Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316597 175.12 -40,681.65 Fire Extinguisher Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316597 3,110.09 -43,791.74 Fire Alarm Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP203 6,897.84 -50,689.58 11/12/2022 - 11/18/2022

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4138047050 324.91 -51,014.49 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209589 3,676.61 -54,691.10 11/13/2022 - 11/19/2022

Grand 11/22/2022 Amazon Capital Services, eCheck 62F1-9702 252.27 -54,438.83 First Aid Kits, Desk
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Panama Inc. Calendars

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 62F1-9702 146.78 -54,292.05 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 62EF-385E 3,697.43 -50,594.62 11/06/2022 - 11/12/2022

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 62CE-E856 1,240.95 -49,353.67 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 62CD-95BE 357.99 -48,995.68 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 Advantage Elevator
Inspections and Consultants

Bill 4716 150.00 -49,145.68 Elevator Call Back Inspection
- State #092124 & 092125

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 414268 173.17 -49,318.85 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 ASP of Panama City Check 2863 3,128.07 -46,190.78 Pump Bracket, Mechanical
Shaft Seal, Shaft Sleeve

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 7,204.25 -53,395.03

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 7,204.25 -46,190.78

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2864 249.26 -45,941.52 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 2,400.00 -43,541.52 Frank Wood: Gas Line
Repairs & Additional Repairs
- Remaining 50%

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 2,750.00 -40,791.52 FrankWood: Parking Garage
Level 4: Owner Closet
Storage Repair

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 111.41 -40,680.11 Lowes: Work Gloves, AA
Batteries, 50Ft. Extension
Chord, Quickcrete

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 302.53 -40,377.58 Lowes: Drill Tap Set,
Trimmer/Edger, Trimmer
String

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 45.32 -40,332.26 Lowes: Fire Ant Poison

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 74.96 -40,257.30 Lowes: Bono Disesel for
Generators

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 66.01 -40,191.29 Lowes: Locks for Owner
Storage Cages

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 87.93 -40,103.36 Lowes: Insect raps, Mouse
Traps
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Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 191.06 -39,912.30 Lowes: Metal Primer,
Sandpaper, Case of Water
(4)

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 21.84 -39,890.46 Lowes: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2865 17.15 -39,873.31 Lowes: Rubber Mallet

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2866 6,897.84 -32,975.47 11/12/2022 - 11/18/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2867 5,063.82 -27,911.65 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2868 4,797.52 -23,114.13 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2869 1,060.54 -22,053.59 10/21/2022 - 11/18/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2870 368.96 -21,684.63 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2871 54.33 -21,630.30 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Check 2872 29.55 -21,600.75 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2873 478.05 -21,122.70 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2874 1,982.94 -19,139.76 Fire Sprinkler Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2874 175.12 -18,964.64 Fire Extinguisher Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Check 2874 3,110.09 -15,854.55 Fire Alarm Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2875 217.56 -15,636.99 Mats

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 14FR-4TKG-T393 403.02 -16,040.01 LED Rope Lights for
Christmas, Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 11/2022 700.00 -16,740.01 Emails and Telephone
Conference with Frank Book,
Email Correspondence with
Nancy Stovall, Email
Correspondence with Jimmy
Luke

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 11/2022 1,465.05 -18,205.06 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand 11/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 11/2022 1,005.00 -19,210.06 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 11/2022 1,005.00 -20,215.06 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 11/2022 1,110.00 -21,325.06 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

129.27 -21,454.33 Lowes: Christmas
Decorations

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

84.52 -21,538.85 Lowes: Outdoor Timer for
Christmas Lights, Seal Chord

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

30.00 -21,568.85 Lowes: Poinsettas for
Christmas

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

20.08 -21,588.93 Lowes: Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

46.08 -21,635.01 Lowes: Heavy Wall Heat
Shrinks, Butane Torch

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

42.02 -21,677.03 Lowes: Airwicks, Snuggle
Laundry

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

177.78 -21,854.81 Lowes: Face Mask for
Sanding, Paint Rollers, Paint
Brushes, Paint Liners,
Extension Chord, Mounting
Squares for Sander

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

113.77 -21,968.58 Lowes: Key entry Door
Handle, Keys dor Door
Handle, Door Lever

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Bill Pay Application #3 171,028.50 -192,997.08 Repairs & Waterproofing

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1V31-4GQC-PFY7 220.91 -193,217.99 Thermal Face Masks, Work
Gloves

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1V31-4GQC-PFY7 14.70 -193,232.69 Hydrogen Peroxide Pump
Spray

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 951



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP204 6,917.98 -200,150.67 11/19/2022 - 11/25/2022

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209643 4,006.98 -204,157.65 11/20/2022 - 11/26/2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 11/2022

4.50 -204,162.15 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 11/2022

24.99 -204,187.14 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4139007658 249.26 -204,436.40 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP205 6,306.33 -210,742.73 11/26/2022 - 12/02/2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001288687 6,973.40 -217,716.13 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 11/
2022

4,075.12 -221,791.25 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 11/
2022

719.00 -222,510.25 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 11/
2022

2,502.33 -225,012.58 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 11/
2022

82.98 -225,095.56 OT PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 11/
2022

1,623.47 -226,719.03 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 -241,036.71

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,455.66 -235,581.05

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,455.66 -241,036.71

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 -252,704.88 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 WOW Business Payment Confirmation#
y6thnn4sy9j

1,021.99 -251,682.89 11/15/2022 - 12/14/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 1FBA-9796 403.02 -251,279.87 LED Rope Lights for
Christmas, Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 1FBA-9796 220.91 -251,058.96 Thermal Face Masks, Work
Gloves

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 1FBA-9796 14.70 -251,044.26 Hydrogen Peroxide Pump
Spray

Grand 12/01/2022 American Security eCheck 1FB5-6AC8 3,676.61 -247,367.65 11/13/2022 - 11/19/2022
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Panama Associates, Inc.

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 8744591 325.00 -247,692.65 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 448904 297.46 -247,990.11 Aroma Service 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM44246 1,545.00 -249,535.11 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 12331 2,771.30 -252,306.41 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6265 9,148.50 -261,454.91 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill INV03484778 244.80 -261,699.71 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill INV03484778 490.00 -262,189.71 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2088271-IN 893.45 -263,083.16 Compactor Rental 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 12/
2022

7,569.18 -270,652.34 11/28/2021-12/27/2021

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Advantage Elevator
Inspections and Consultants

Check 2876 150.00 -270,502.34 Elevator Call Back Inspection
- State #092124 & 092125

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2877 324.91 -270,177.43 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 129.27 -270,048.16 Lowes: Christmas
Decorations

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 84.52 -269,963.64 Lowes: Outdoor Timer for
Christmas Lights, Seal Chord

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 30.00 -269,933.64 Lowes: Poinsettas for
Christmas

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 20.08 -269,913.56 Lowes: Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 46.08 -269,867.48 Lowes: Heavy Wall Heat
Shrinks, Butane Torch

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 42.02 -269,825.46 Lowes: Airwicks, Snuggle
Laundry

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2878 177.78 -269,647.68 Lowes: Face Mask for
Sanding, Paint Rollers, Paint
Brushes, Paint Liners,
Extension Chord, Mounting
Squares for Sander

Grand 12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2878 113.77 -269,533.91 Lowes: Key entry Door
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Panama Management, Inc. (DIVVY) Handle, Keys dor Door
Handle, Door Lever

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2879 6,917.98 -262,615.93 11/19/2022 - 11/25/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2880 173.17 -262,442.76 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 WOW Business Check 2881 57.06 -262,385.70 11/17/2022 - 12/16/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040020900 217.56 -262,603.26 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(11/28/2022 - 12/
04/2022)

89.89 -262,693.15 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(11/28/2022 - 12/
04/2022)

18.00 -262,711.15 G Suites

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(11/28/2022 - 12/
04/2022)

630.88 -263,342.03 AllPromos: Dog Leash
Covers (250)

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
28/2022 - 12/04/
2022)

189.94 -263,531.97 Lowes: Sanding Discs,
Sanding wheels, Paint
Thinner, Zip Ties, Foggers for
Compactor Room

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
28/2022 - 12/04/
2022)

50.75 -263,582.72 Lowes: Metal Cutting Wheels

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
28/2022 - 12/04/
2022)

26.67 -263,609.39 Lowes: Steel Brushes for
Elevator Tracks

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
28/2022 - 12/04/
2022)

103.36 -263,712.75 Lowes: Sockts, Assorted
Nipples, Offset Bars for
Lighting

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1NMD-
K9RD-4DCV

79.12 -263,791.87 USB Flash Drive

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 414475 576.07 -264,367.94 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209699 3,676.61 -268,044.55 11/27/2022 - 12/03/2022

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 12/
2022

221.70 -268,266.25 12/04/2022 - 01/03/2022
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Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Bill 22-483 5,918.00 -274,184.25 Domestic Water Pump
Repair

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

68.56 -274,252.81 Lowes: Fabuloso, All
Purpose Cleaner, Pine-Sol

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

160.23 -274,413.04 Lowes: MEasuring Tape,
Multi Tool, Wire Brush, Pliers

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

15.11 -274,428.15 Lowes: Painters Tool

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

3.77 -274,431.92 Lowes: Battery Installation Kit

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

248.45 -274,680.37 Lowes: Gallon Paint for
Stripes on Parking Lot

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

74.96 -274,755.33 Lowes: Bondo for Generator

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

161.76 -274,917.09 Lowes: Spray Color for
Luggage Carts

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

110.14 -275,027.23 Lowes: Cutting Wheel,
Scrapers, Grinder

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

25.81 -275,053.04 Lowes; Mouse Trap

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4139614194 261.03 -275,314.07 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96895 85.56 -275,399.63 CH Lid O-Ring

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22284 3,600.00 -278,999.63 Ballard Replacement
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Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22283 1,500.00 -280,499.63 Ballard Replacement in
Parking Lot

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22282 1,200.00 -281,699.63 Pipe Rails Install

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 4D16-2558 79.12 -281,620.51 USB Flash Drive

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 4CFF-AA9E 4,006.98 -277,613.53 11/20/2022 - 11/26/2022

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 409190 139.10 -277,752.63 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill 1122295-GP 5,045.00 -282,797.63 Installed New Irrigation Pump

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 2882 14,317.68 -268,479.95

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Check 2883 893.45 -267,586.50 Compactor Rental 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2884 249.26 -267,337.24 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2885 11,668.17 -255,669.07 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2885 4.50 -255,664.57 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2885 24.99 -255,639.58 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 89.89 -255,549.69 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 192.36 -255,357.33 Verizon

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 2,400.00 -252,957.33 FrankWood: Gas Line
Repairs & Parts - 50% Down

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 18.00 -252,939.33 G Suites

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 89.89 -252,849.44 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 18.00 -252,831.44 G Suites

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 630.88 -252,200.56 AllPromos: Dog Leash
Covers (250)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 244.80 -251,955.76 12/2022

Grand 12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2886 490.00 -251,465.76 11/2022
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Panama Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 189.94 -251,275.82 Lowes: Sanding Discs,
Sanding wheels, Paint
Thinner, Zip Ties, Foggers for
Compactor Room

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 50.75 -251,225.07 Lowes: Metal Cutting Wheels

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 26.67 -251,198.40 Lowes: Steel Brushes for
Elevator Tracks

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2886 103.36 -251,095.04 Lowes: Sockts, Assorted
Nipples, Offset Bars for
Lighting

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2887 6,306.33 -244,788.71 11/26/2022 - 12/02/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Check 2888 325.00 -244,463.71 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Check 2889 297.46 -244,166.25 Aroma Service 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Check 2890 9,148.50 -235,017.75 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Check 2891 2,771.30 -232,246.45 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2892 1,545.00 -230,701.45 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2893 700.00 -230,001.45 Emails and Telephone
Conference with Frank Book,
Email Correspondence with
Nancy Stovall, Email
Correspondence with Jimmy
Luke

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2893 1,465.05 -228,536.40 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2893 1,005.00 -227,531.40 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2893 1,005.00 -226,526.40 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Check 2893 1,110.00 -225,416.40 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 UniFirst Corporation Check 2894 217.56 -225,198.84 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Check 2895 171,028.50 -54,170.34 Repairs & Waterproofing
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Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 WOW Business Check 2896 7,559.18 -46,611.16 10/28/2022 - 11/27/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 WOW Business Check 2896 7,569.18 -39,041.98 11/28/2021-12/27/2021

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Check 2897 6,973.40 -32,068.58 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96915 85.59 -32,154.17 Pool Thermometer

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1JV7-CJTK-K7RV 105.08 -32,259.25 10-Amp Automatic Charger
Battery

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VFX-YY94-J7LY 26.66 -32,285.91 Vender Checks

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1X6L-RJMT-J6RQ 83.92 -32,369.83 Pool Grate, Jet Fitting

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1X6L-RJMT-J6RQ 88.37 -32,458.20 Drill Bit Set

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1CX3-GVVN-
LHWM

242.78 -32,700.98 Solar Rope Outdoor Lights
for Christmas

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP206 6,258.33 -38,959.31 12/03/2022 - 12/09/2022

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Dale Shabra Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

531.42 -39,490.73 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 412979 790.94 -40,281.67 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209758 3,676.61 -43,958.28 12/04/2022 - 12/10/2022

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4140315621 249.26 -44,207.54 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

21.59 -44,229.13 Lowes: Contoured Blades

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

4.30 -44,233.43 Lowes: Staples for attaching
lights to Trees

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

34.50 -44,267.93 Lowes: Contour Scrapper,
Utility Knife, Blades

Grand 12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Bill Stephen 45.17 -44,313.10 Lowes: Paint Thinner, Paint
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Panama Management, Inc. (DIVVY) Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

Buckets

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

21.39 -44,334.49 Lowes: Laundry Detergent

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

121.97 -44,456.46 Lowes: Case of Water (3),
Sockets, Hex Nuts, Spray
Paint

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

12.42 -44,468.88 Lowes: Utility Knife

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 387986 1,622.46 -46,091.34 Service Call: Fire Alarm
Repairs

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 387991 1,091.54 -47,182.88 Service Call: Fire Alarm
Repairs

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 242.78 -46,940.10 Solar Rope Outdoor Lights
for Christmas

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 105.08 -46,835.02 10-Amp Automatic Charger
Battery

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 26.66 -46,808.36 Vender Checks

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 26.18 -46,834.54 Vendor Checks Never
received - Amazon Issues
Credit Refund

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 83.92 -46,750.62 Pool Grate, Jet Fitting

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

eCheck 308C-A734 88.37 -46,662.25 Drill Bit Set

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 3097-AA30 3,676.61 -42,985.64 11/27/2022 - 12/03/2022

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 3095-F622 1,200.00 -41,785.64 Pipe Rails Install

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 3095-F622 1,500.00 -40,285.64 Ballard Replacement in
Parking Lot

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

eCheck 3095-F622 3,600.00 -36,685.64 Ballard Replacement

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 12/
2022

1,327.47 -38,013.11 11/08/2022 - 12/08/2022
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Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 12/
2022

965.58 -38,978.69 11/09/2022 - 12/08/2022

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(12/12/2022 - 12/
18/2022)

80.68 -39,059.37 Go Daddy Annual Renwal

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(12/12/2022 - 12/
18/2022)

192.36 -39,251.73 Verizon

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 12/
2022

9,237.22 -48,488.95 10/03/2022 - 12/05/2022

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 12/
2022

16,378.66 -64,867.61 10/03/2022 - 12/05/2022

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Dave's Garage Door
Specialist, INC

Bill 12/15/2022 150.00 -65,017.61 Tightened Chain &
Lubricated Door

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 5,455.66 -70,473.27

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Check 5,455.66 -65,017.61

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check 2898 261.03 -64,756.58 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2899 4,075.12 -60,681.46 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2899 719.00 -59,962.46 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2899 2,502.33 -57,460.13 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2899 82.98 -57,377.15 OT PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Check 2899 1,623.47 -55,753.68 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 68.56 -55,685.12 Lowes: Fabuloso, All
Purpose Cleaner, Pine-Sol

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 160.23 -55,524.89 Lowes: MEasuring Tape,
Multi Tool, Wire Brush, Pliers

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 15.11 -55,509.78 Lowes: Painters Tool

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 3.77 -55,506.01 Lowes: Battery Installation Kit

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 248.45 -55,257.56 Lowes: Gallon Paint for
Stripes on Parking Lot

Grand 12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Check 2900 74.96 -55,182.60 Lowes: Bondo for Generator
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Panama Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 161.76 -55,020.84 Lowes: Spray Color for
Luggage Carts

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 110.14 -54,910.70 Lowes: Cutting Wheel,
Scrapers, Grinder

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Check 2900 25.81 -54,884.89 Lowes; Mouse Trap

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2901 6,258.33 -48,626.56 12/03/2022 - 12/09/2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2902 85.56 -48,541.00 CH Lid O-Ring

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Check 2902 85.59 -48,455.41 Pool Thermometer

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Check 2903 5,918.00 -42,537.41 Domestic Water Pump
Repair

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Dale Shabra Check 2904 531.42 -42,005.99 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Check 2906 576.07 -41,429.92 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 WOW Business Check 2907 221.70 -41,208.22 12/04/2022 - 01/03/2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040022249 217.56 -41,425.78 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 12/
2022

1,021.99 -42,447.77 12/15/2022 - 01/14/2022

Grand
Panama

12/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96962 411.40 -42,859.17 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

12/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 12/
2022

57.06 -42,916.23 12/17/2022 - 01/16/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP207 6,852.88 -49,769.11 12/10/2022 - 12/16/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 414829 640.84 -50,409.95 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 12/
2022

5,321.92 -55,731.87 11/18/2022 - 12/18/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 12/
2022

248.48 -55,980.35 11/18/2022 - 12/18/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 12/
2022

29.55 -56,009.90 11/18/2022 - 12/18/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 12/
2022

40.20 -56,050.10 11/18/2022 - 12/18/2022
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Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 12/
2022

4,761.42 -60,811.52 11/18/2022 - 12/18/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 12/
2022

1,060.54 -61,872.06 11/19/2022 - 12/19/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209815 3,551.67 -65,423.73 12/11/2022 - 12/17/2022

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 7FF4-F6F4 3,676.61 -61,747.12 12/04/2022 - 12/10/2022

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388853 3,011.80 -64,758.92 Fire Alarm Inspection

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388853 593.55 -65,352.47 Fire Extinguisher Inspection

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388853 3,644.23 -68,996.70 Fire Sprinkler, Backflow &
Fire Pump Inspection

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388850 3,011.80 -72,008.50 Fire Alarm Inspection

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388850 593.55 -72,602.05 Fire Extinguisher Inspection

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388850 3,644.23 -76,246.28 Fire Sprinkler, Backflow &
Fire Pump Inspection

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96982 188.15 -76,434.43 Muriatic Acid

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96981 68.46 -76,502.89 13' Suction Tube

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4141015540 379.48 -76,882.37 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1222928241 2,522.30 -79,404.67 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1222928240 1,962.95 -81,367.62 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2908 6,852.88 -74,514.74 12/10/2022 - 12/16/2022

Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 389459 3,026.00 -77,540.74 Service Call 12/16/2022: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 Larry's Lock & Key Bill 10770 75.00 -77,615.74 Trip Charge: Open Lock Door

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
19/2022 - 12/25/
2022)

128.60 -77,744.34 Lowes: Space Heater

Grand 12/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Bill Stephen 17.27 -77,761.61 Lowes: Face Shield
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Panama Management, Inc. (DIVVY) Kilcummings (12/
19/2022 - 12/25/
2022)

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
19/2022 - 12/25/
2022)

144.39 -77,906.00 Lowes: Primer Spray,
Metalluc Spray, Brackets for
Luggage Carts

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
19/2022 - 12/25/
2022)

15.09 -77,921.09 Lowes: Plastic for Sealing a
door

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
19/2022 - 12/25/
2022)

30.24 -77,951.33 Lowes: Terry Cloths

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP208 6,904.57 -84,855.90 12/17/2022 - 12/23/2022

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209897 3,676.61 -88,532.51 12/18/2022 - 12/24/2022

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

eCheck 8B38-8FBA 3,551.67 -84,980.84 12/11/2022 - 12/17/2022

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 8B2E-7FF2 2,522.30 -82,458.54 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. eCheck 8B34-A65C 1,962.95 -80,495.59 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5301 150.00 -80,645.59 Branch Circuit disconnect

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B97028 748.98 -81,394.57 3" Tabs

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1LXJ-QX6Q-1P9Q 263.00 -81,657.57 4" and 6" Dryer Vent Louvers

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4141616894 249.26 -81,906.83 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2909 16,378.66 -65,528.17 10/03/2022 - 12/05/2022

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 City of Panama City Beach Check 2910 9,237.22 -56,290.95 10/03/2022 - 12/05/2022

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Check 2911 6,904.57 -49,386.38 12/17/2022 - 12/23/2022

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Check 2912 5,045.00 -44,341.38 Installed New Irrigation Pump

Grand 12/29/2022 TECO Check 2913 965.58 -43,375.80 11/09/2022 - 12/08/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 TECO Check 2913 1,327.47 -42,048.33 11/08/2022 - 12/08/2022

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040023495 217.56 -42,265.89 Mats

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B97053 243.96 -42,509.85 Spa Foam Dowm

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP209 6,937.09 -49,446.94 12/24/2022 - 12/30/2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001302324 6,789.94 -56,236.88 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209958 4,006.98 -60,243.86 12/26/2022 - 12/31/2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 1,450.00 -61,693.86 Emails to & From Jimmy
Luke, Derek Gilbert, Frank
Booke, Phone Conference
with Nancy Stovall,

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 210.00 -61,903.86 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 276.08 -62,179.94 Letter to Douglas County
Sherriff enclosing Docs for
Service (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 280.00 -62,459.94 Motion for Summary
Judgement (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 205.00 -62,664.94 Motion for Summary
Judgement + Email
Correspondent to Heather
Walker for Estoppel (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 280.00 -62,944.94 Motion for Summary
Judgement (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 12/2022

5.35 -62,950.29 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 12/2022

46.83 -62,997.12 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 12/
2022

4,294.58 -67,291.70 PPE 12/02/2022 & 12/16/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 12/
2022

95.22 -67,386.92 PPE 12/02/2022 & 12/16/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 12/
2022

2,449.81 -69,836.73 PPE 12/02/2022 & 12/16/
2022

Grand 12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Bill GP Payroll 12/ 1,504.71 -71,341.44 PPE 12/02/2022 & 12/16/
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Panama Management, Inc. 2022 2022

Net Change -14,095.02

3,883,208.73 3,897,303.75 -71,341.44

2200 - Accounts Payable Miscellaneous
Starting
Balance

-959.28

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 01422 160.00 -799.28 7310: 2-204 Cleaned
Pressure Reducing
Valve(Trash)

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0287790 179.40 -619.88 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0288942 179.40 -440.48 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0290093 179.40 -261.08 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0291267 179.40 -81.68 7370: Mats

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Bill 36822 1,050.00 968.32 7310: 308, 208, 108: Video
Inspection for Maser
Bathroom Toilet Flange

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Taylor Sudden Service, Inc. Bill 02812430 552.68 1,521.00 7560: Replace Block Heater

Net Change 2,480.28

2,480.28 0.00 1,521.00

2400 - Loan Payable
Starting
Balance

-2,214,278.82

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 3,857.71 -2,210,421.11

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,184.35 -2,205,236.76

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 8,850.53 -2,196,386.23

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,242.33 -2,191,143.90

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,074.73 -2,184,069.17

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,098.12 -2,176,971.05

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 965



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,322.56 -2,171,648.49

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 6,253.05 -2,165,395.44

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 6,253.05 -2,159,142.39

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,180.51 -2,151,961.88

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,204.25 -2,144,757.63

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,455.66 -2,139,301.97

Net Change 74,976.85

74,976.85 0.00 -2,139,301.97

2500 - Clearing
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 JE 6155 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 JE 6156 37,500.00 0.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 JE 6583 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 JE 6584 37,500.00 0.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 JE 6591 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 JE 6592 37,500.00 0.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 JE 6639 15,000.00 15,000.00 AP Loan (G.Holliday
approved)

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 JE 6640 15,000.00 0.00 AP Loan (G.Holliday
approved)

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 JE 6655 76,110.00 76,110.00 Insurance Expenses
(G.Holliday approved)

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 JE 6656 76,110.00 0.00 Insurance Expenses
(G.Holliday approved)

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 JE 6850 104,897.97 104,897.97 Insurance Expenses
(G.Holliday approved)

Grand 04/25/2022 JE 6851 104,897.97 0.00 Insurance Expenses
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Panama (G.Holliday approved)

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 JE 7058 327,339.20 327,339.20 Insurance Expense Loan

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 JE 7059 327,339.20 0.00 Insurance Expense Loan

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 JE 7183 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 JE 7184 37,500.00 0.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 JE 7489 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 JE 7490 37,500.00 0.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 JE 7494 140,000.00 140,000.00 Insurance Claim: Sewage
Issue

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 JE 7495 140,000.00 0.00 Insurance Claim: Sewage
Isuue

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 JE 7498 104,897.97 104,897.97 Correct Insurance Transfer

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 JE 7499 104,897.97 0.00 Correct Insurance Transfer

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 JE 7733 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 JE 7734 37,500.00 0.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 JE 7817 110,956.00 110,956.00 Reserve Expenses

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 JE 7818 110,956.00 0.00 Reserve Expenses

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 JE 7998 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 JE 7999 37,500.00 0.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 JE 8245 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Transfer

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 JE 8246 37,500.00 0.00 Budget Transfer

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 JE 8543 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Transfer

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 JE 8544 37,500.00 0.00 Budget Transfer
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Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 JE 8564 101,080.00 101,080.00 Insurance Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 JE 8565 101,080.00 0.00 Insurance Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8576 217,309.28 217,309.28 Insurance Claim Expense
Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8577 217,309.28 0.00 Insurance Claim Expense
Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8578 91,110.00 91,110.00 AP Loan Repayment

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8579 91,110.00 0.00 AP Loan Repayment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 JE 8624 101,080.00 101,080.00 Correct 10/13/2022 Transfer

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 JE 8625 101,080.00 0.00 Correct 10/13/2022 Transfer

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 JE 8838 284,287.50 284,287.50 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 JE 8839 284,287.50 0.00 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 JE 8916 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 JE 8917 37,500.00 0.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 JE 9043 171,028.50 171,028.50 Insurance Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 JE 9044 171,028.50 0.00 Insurance Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 JE 9114 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Transfer

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 JE 9115 37,500.00 0.00 Budget Transfer

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 JE 9179 40,000.00 40,000.00 AP Loan

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 JE 9180 40,000.00 0.00 AP Loan

Net Change 0.00

2,297,596.42 2,297,596.42 0.00

2600 - Prepaid Dues
Starting -98,748.38
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Balance

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 -98,018.73

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 516.95 -97,501.78

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 516.95 -96,984.83

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 61.78 -96,923.05

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -96,344.32

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -95,765.59

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 -95,186.86

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -94,608.13

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 516.95 -94,091.18

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 516.95 -93,574.23

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Receipt 578.73 -92,995.50

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 651.76 -92,343.74

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 77.89 -92,265.85

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -91,687.12

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -91,108.39

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Receipt 66.00 -91,042.39

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 -90,463.66

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 516.95 -89,946.71

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 61.78 -89,884.93

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -89,306.20
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 -88,654.44

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 516.95 -88,137.49

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 61.78 -88,075.71

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 -87,496.98

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 578.73 -86,918.25

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 516.95 -86,401.30

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 61.78 -86,339.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 651.76 -85,687.76

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 77.89 -85,609.87

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -85,031.14

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 516.95 -84,514.19

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 53.80 -84,460.39

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 524.93 -83,935.46

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 115.00 -83,820.46

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 651.76 -83,168.70

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -83,168.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 -82,589.96

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 -82,011.23

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -81,281.58

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 516.95 -80,764.63

Grand 01/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 61.78 -80,702.85
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 -80,124.12

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 -79,394.47

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 -78,815.74

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -77,683.78

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 859.57 -76,824.21

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -76,080.79

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -75,620.36

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -75,041.63

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 -74,581.20

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -74,120.77

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -73,660.34

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -73,199.91

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 -72,621.18

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Receipt 460.43 -72,160.75

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 664.06 -71,496.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 0.04 -71,496.65

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.35 -71,036.30

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 -70,575.87

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -69,832.45

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Receipt 411.28 -69,421.17

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 971



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Susan Whorton Receipt 460.43 -68,960.74

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -68,382.01

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 17.00 -68,365.01

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 516.95 -67,848.06

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 17.18 -67,830.88

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -67,370.45

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Receipt 460.43 -66,910.02

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Receipt 460.43 -66,449.59

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 0.70 -66,448.89

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 411.28 -66,037.61

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Warren Receipt 15.80 -66,021.81

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Warren Receipt 444.63 -65,577.18

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -64,599.72

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1,155.41 -63,444.31

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 1,032.07 -62,412.24

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 123.34 -62,288.90

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Receipt 578.73 -61,710.17

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Receipt 578.73 -61,131.44

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -60,552.71

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 -59,809.29

Grand 01/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -59,079.64
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Laraine Abercrombie Receipt 460.43 -58,619.21

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -58,040.48

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -57,461.75

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 -56,883.02

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 411.28 -56,471.74

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -55,494.79

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Don Bischoff Receipt 743.42 -54,751.37

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 0.03 -54,751.34

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.39 -54,007.95

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 460.43 -53,547.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 364.21 -53,183.31

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 100.00 -53,083.31

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 114.52 -52,968.79

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 -52,239.14

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Receipt 516.95 -51,722.19

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 651.76 -51,070.43

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 77.89 -50,992.54

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 336.95 -50,655.59

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 241.78 -50,413.81

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -49,684.16
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 411.28 -49,272.88

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 516.95 -48,755.93

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 61.78 -48,694.15

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 516.95 -48,177.20

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 61.78 -48,115.42

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -47,372.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -46,707.94

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -46,129.21

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 516.95 -45,612.26

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 516.95 -45,095.31

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 516.95 -44,578.36

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -43,999.63

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Receipt 290.40 -43,709.23

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -42,979.58

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -42,002.63

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 -41,485.68

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Receipt 210.00 -41,275.68

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 516.95 -40,758.73

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 61.78 -40,696.95

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Receipt 420.50 -40,276.45
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -39,816.02

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 -39,355.59

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -38,223.63

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 664.06 -37,559.57

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 -37,099.14

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -36,520.41

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -35,941.68

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -35,362.95

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 -34,784.22

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -34,054.57

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -33,475.84

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Receipt 578.73 -32,897.11

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -32,153.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 420.00 -31,733.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 420.00 -31,313.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 420.00 -30,893.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 420.00 -30,473.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 342.11 -30,131.58

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 77.89 -30,053.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 420.00 -29,633.69

Grand 01/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 420.00 -29,213.69
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 420.00 -28,793.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 600.00 -28,193.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 600.00 -27,593.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 600.00 -26,993.69

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 275.17 -26,718.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 600.00 -26,118.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Receipt 420.00 -25,698.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 420.00 -25,278.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 420.00 -24,858.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 420.00 -24,438.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 420.00 -24,018.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 420.00 -23,598.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 420.00 -23,178.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 420.00 -22,758.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 420.00 -22,338.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 420.00 -21,918.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Receipt 420.00 -21,498.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 420.00 -21,078.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 720.00 -20,358.52

Grand 01/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 259.57 -20,098.95
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 -19,638.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 720.00 -18,918.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Receipt 1,560.00 -17,358.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 420.00 -16,938.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 420.00 -16,518.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Receipt 420.00 -16,098.52

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 9B13-0DD0 153.87 -16,252.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt C9D8-39F0 729.65 -16,982.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt DC85-1A40 516.95 -17,498.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt FFC2-0330 516.95 -18,015.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Receipt 516.95 -17,498.99

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff CC receipt 00BA-8E70 420.00 -17,918.99 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Receipt 420.00 -17,498.99 Prepaid Storage Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt 501.33 -16,997.66 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 975152 578.73 -17,576.39 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5030 1,157.46 -18,733.85 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5047 100.00 -18,833.85 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5609 578.73 -19,412.58 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885143 0.01 -19,412.59 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1038 664.06 -20,076.65 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2661 17.18 -20,093.83 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 6BA5-9A00 362.13 -20,455.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 0040684378 651.76 -21,107.72 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Danna Brown eCheck receipt 4726-BF20 420.00 -21,527.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/16/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 9504-1B90 411.28 -21,939.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein eCheck receipt F2D8-5430 420.00 -22,359.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 302F-ACF0 578.73 -22,937.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1119 3,466.23 -26,403.96 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11580 144.52 -26,548.48 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Laraine Abercrombie Receipt 69105346 460.43 -27,008.91 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt CEA5-CD20 578.73 -27,587.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt 56F7-3C40 578.73 -28,166.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 David Moore Receipt 1205 584.70 -28,751.07 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt B6DC-1620 578.73 -29,329.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt DA07-8F30 460.31 -29,790.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 2F3F-9060 77.89 -29,868.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 66008063 516.95 -30,384.95 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5021 457.46 -30,842.41 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt CFC1-7EA0 729.65 -31,572.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt E5C6-8DB0 578.73 -32,150.79 Online Payment

Grand 01/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 5F08-1BC0 77.89 -32,228.68 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/22/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt A492-3A60 729.65 -32,958.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 57CE-4B70 1,131.96 -34,090.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/23/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 2692-6A80 578.73 -34,669.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt EAE4-40E0 362.13 -35,031.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5182 516.95 -35,548.10 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995274 729.65 -36,277.75 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 69747262 555.00 -36,832.75 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 299F-C630 743.42 -37,576.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 17B8-9DD0 460.43 -38,036.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 1859-F2E0 578.73 -38,615.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 19B1-1170 573.87 -39,189.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 1A8B-2AD0 578.73 -39,767.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 1B2E-D500 578.73 -40,346.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 1C78-7750 578.73 -40,925.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 139912 460.43 -41,385.82 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 2196-5370 578.73 -41,964.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5024 2.97 -41,967.52 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt D65E-9E40 578.73 -42,546.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt D9FF-D440 743.42 -43,289.67 Online Payment

Grand 01/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt DBB7-D2C0 578.73 -43,868.40 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt B676-6970 578.73 -44,447.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5325 578.73 -45,025.86 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1168 578.73 -45,604.59 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 999E-C6B0 578.73 -46,183.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt 9DFA-B3F0 976.95 -47,160.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 9EA6-32D0 455.17 -47,615.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt 9F3A-BC70 578.73 -48,194.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt 1252-AD40 578.73 -48,772.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 86DD-2DD0 460.43 -49,233.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 9235-6FC0 1,032.07 -50,265.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 9327-8C60 460.43 -50,725.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Don Bischoff eCheck receipt 941A-C190 743.42 -51,469.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 96BE-F780 455.17 -51,924.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 975D-5C40 460.43 -52,384.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 99C4-D280 578.73 -52,963.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 9B83-8AD0 578.73 -53,542.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 9C7E-C330 578.73 -54,121.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 9D3D-9000 743.42 -54,864.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett CC receipt 7595-60C0 79.36 -54,943.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Sean MacMahon eCheck receipt A6D3-DA10 743.42 -55,687.24 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 143 578.73 -56,265.97 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Receipt 6558 578.73 -56,844.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 70851570 578.73 -57,423.43 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 70659900 460.43 -57,883.86 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5181 578.73 -58,462.59 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12033 455.17 -58,917.76 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4284 460.43 -59,378.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt LKBX 253 439.55 -59,817.74 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995288 455.17 -60,272.91 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 3196-55D0 460.43 -60,733.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 3247-F750 460.43 -61,193.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 3328-D0D0 729.65 -61,923.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 33FB-1990 578.73 -62,502.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

CC receipt BB6F-60C0 578.73 -63,080.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell CC receipt BD5E-E740 729.65 -63,810.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt BDFE-D7A0 1,131.96 -64,942.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt BED6-3630 578.73 -65,521.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt BF77-05E0 460.43 -65,981.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt C111-C670 729.65 -66,711.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt C1A8-5940 578.73 -67,290.03 Online Payment

Grand 01/30/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt 6403-5860 578.73 -67,868.76 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt D0CC-68B0 578.73 -68,447.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 John & Emily Hinson eCheck receipt EA43-1F90 578.73 -69,026.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/30/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt FCEE-07A0 578.73 -69,604.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 09E7-2510 578.73 -70,183.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 0AE8-3FB0 578.73 -70,762.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 0BE9-E880 578.73 -71,341.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 0CF7-7400 516.95 -71,858.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 0E00-C050 977.46 -72,835.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 0EF9-4C90 578.73 -73,414.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 1099-CE10 743.42 -74,157.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 1196-18A0 976.95 -75,134.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 144C-2940 460.43 -75,595.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht eCheck receipt 151D-B690 77.89 -75,672.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Royal Preston II eCheck receipt A35F-3BA0 578.73 -76,251.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 0C7C-3110 460.43 -76,712.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

eCheck receipt 9E46-3920 578.73 -77,290.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Chad Wade eCheck receipt BCB5-5880 460.43 -77,751.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Donald Weeks CC receipt D486-C800 123.56 -77,874.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2799516075 578.73 -78,453.58 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45707 729.65 -79,183.23 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 748625797 664.06 -79,847.29 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5048 678.73 -80,526.02 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5616 578.73 -81,104.75 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885146 578.73 -81,683.48 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 71661713 729.65 -82,413.13 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 71463679 224.29 -82,637.42 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 71811247 578.73 -83,216.15 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 715326822 460.43 -83,676.58 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6914 578.73 -84,255.31 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt FC4C-9E60 977.46 -85,232.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 349.50 -84,883.27

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 61.78 -84,821.49

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 -84,091.84

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 455.17 -83,636.67

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 578.73 -83,057.94

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 455.17 -82,602.77

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 123.56 -82,479.21

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 729.65 -81,749.56

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -81,170.83

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 224.29 -80,946.54

Grand 02/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -80,367.81
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 100.00 -80,267.81

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 478.73 -79,789.08

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -79,210.35

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 516.95 -78,693.40

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 -78,114.67

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 -77,385.02

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 729.65 -76,655.37

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -76,076.64

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -75,497.91

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt 439.55 -75,058.36

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 -74,479.63

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 455.17 -74,024.46

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 123.56 -73,900.90

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -73,322.17

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 153.87 -73,168.30

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 578.73 -72,589.57

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 -72,010.84

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 -71,432.11

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 651.76 -70,780.35

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 77.89 -70,702.46
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -70,123.73

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 -69,545.00

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 30.07 -69,514.93

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 548.66 -68,966.27

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Receipt 420.00 -68,546.27

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 573.87 -67,972.40

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -67,972.39

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 578.72 -67,393.67

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 -66,814.94

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 -66,236.21

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Danna Brown Receipt 420.00 -65,816.21

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -65,086.56

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 -64,507.83

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 578.73 -63,929.10

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 -63,350.37

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 -62,771.64

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 -62,192.91

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 651.76 -61,541.15

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 77.89 -61,463.26

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -60,884.53

Grand 02/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 -60,305.80
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -59,173.84

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 144.52 -59,029.32

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -58,285.90

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -57,825.47

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -57,246.74

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 -56,786.31

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Chad Wade Receipt 460.43 -56,325.88

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 -55,865.45

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -55,405.02

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -54,944.59

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 -54,365.86

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -53,905.43

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 584.70 -53,320.73

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.31 -52,860.42

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -52,117.00

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 578.73 -51,538.27

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Receipt 411.28 -51,126.99

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Receipt 578.73 -50,548.26

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -49,969.53

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 455.17 -49,514.36
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 123.56 -49,390.80

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 17.18 -49,373.62

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -48,913.19

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 79.36 -48,833.83

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 664.06 -48,169.77

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Receipt 460.43 -47,709.34

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 -47,130.61

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 460.43 -46,670.18

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 457.46 -46,212.72

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 2.97 -46,209.75

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Warren Receipt 460.43 -45,749.32

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -44,771.86

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1,155.41 -43,616.45

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 908.73 -42,707.72

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 246.68 -42,461.04

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 -41,483.58

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -40,904.85

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 -40,161.43

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -39,431.78

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Laraine Abercrombie Receipt 460.43 -38,971.35

Grand 02/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited Receipt 578.73 -38,392.62
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Panama LLC

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -37,813.89

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 -37,235.16

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 362.13 -36,873.03

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -35,896.08

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Don Bischoff Receipt 743.42 -35,152.66

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Royal Preston II Receipt 578.73 -34,573.93

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 0.03 -34,573.90

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -33,995.17

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 460.43 -33,534.74

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 -33,490.53

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 -32,956.01

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 651.76 -32,304.25

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 77.89 -32,226.36

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 516.95 -31,709.41

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -30,979.76

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 362.13 -30,617.63

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 -30,038.90

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 516.95 -29,521.95

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -28,778.53

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -28,114.47
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -27,535.74

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 455.17 -27,080.57

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 455.17 -26,625.40

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 -26,046.67

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -25,467.94

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -24,738.29

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -23,761.34

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 -23,244.39

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Receipt 420.00 -22,824.39

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 -22,245.66

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -21,785.23

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 -21,324.80

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -20,192.84

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 -19,732.41

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -19,153.68

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -18,574.95

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -17,996.22

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 -17,417.49

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -16,687.84

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -16,109.11
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Receipt 578.73 -15,530.38

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -14,951.65

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -14,208.23

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 -13,747.80

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 460.43 -13,287.37

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 367A-C180 75.98 -13,363.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 447B-D520 729.65 -14,093.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 4924-75B0 516.95 -14,609.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1042 664.06 -15,274.01 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 4564-5580 516.95 -15,790.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 4E21-A760 0.57 -15,791.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 975153 578.73 -16,370.26 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 72312569 516.95 -16,887.21 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 0003253149 651.76 -17,538.97 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 83D5-4B50 312.98 -17,851.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 84C3-2680 664.06 -18,516.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1063 7.75 -18,523.76 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 3 562.18 -19,085.94 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris eCheck receipt 7A0F-4A40 393.39 -19,479.33 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Receipt 578.73 -18,900.60

Grand 02/14/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 4303313 77.89 -18,978.49 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Lamar Beinhower eCheck receipt 1CD3-3C30 460.43 -19,438.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 David Moore Receipt 1206 505.34 -19,944.26 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1170 578.73 -20,522.99 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Receipt 460.43 -20,062.56

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt 5C0E-C990 578.73 -20,641.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt BFB0-A160 729.65 -21,370.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt B6AD-4460 729.65 -22,100.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 3E68-BEA0 729.65 -22,830.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5023 460.43 -23,290.67 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt FAA3-E680 460.23 -23,750.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt FB80-D5E0 578.73 -24,329.63 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 2030-C3B0 729.65 -25,059.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 1E4E-4800 729.65 -25,788.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 1065 743.42 -26,532.35 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt B556-7F20 578.73 -27,111.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 497F-9510 1,131.96 -28,243.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 95A8-7470 743.42 -28,986.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Patricia Larsen CC receipt 80D9-6CB0 578.73 -29,565.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 76133196 555.00 -30,120.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995276 729.65 -30,849.84 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 0F9D-0010 578.73 -31,428.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Sean MacMahon eCheck receipt 3B77-B1E0 743.42 -32,171.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt D41C-38A0 312.98 -32,484.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 9014-66D0 578.73 -33,063.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt F9D9-ACB0 578.73 -33,642.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 045E-7EF0 460.43 -34,102.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 0875-A6E0 578.73 -34,681.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt AA95-8B40 460.43 -35,142.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt AB8D-83C0 578.73 -35,720.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt AD30-53E0 495.98 -36,216.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt ADF5-C6F0 578.73 -36,795.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt AE8F-A820 578.73 -37,374.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt AF3C-BBE0 578.73 -37,952.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4295 460.43 -38,413.35 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5185 516.95 -38,930.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7942-9960 578.73 -39,509.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Nolan Graf eCheck receipt 79A2-98C0 460.43 -39,969.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 L&SD Investments eCheck receipt 2CD6-F7B0 578.73 -40,548.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt FA6B-C9F0 578.73 -41,126.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt FBDE-3540 578.73 -41,705.65 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt FCD5-A6E0 454.44 -42,160.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt FD8C-2D30 578.73 -42,738.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt FE25-FD00 578.73 -43,317.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt D8C6-EC10 578.73 -43,896.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt C680-7BC0 976.95 -44,873.23 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt C720-BED0 393.39 -45,266.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt C7DC-8320 578.73 -45,845.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 9836-4820 578.73 -46,424.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt ED0E-5C20 578.73 -47,002.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/27/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt A2F0-DDD0 578.73 -47,581.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 2A57-5930 578.73 -48,160.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 2B0A-8330 460.43 -48,620.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 2BD6-9B30 460.43 -49,081.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 2D8E-3240 578.73 -49,659.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 2E37-B190 578.73 -50,238.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 2ED3-4C90 578.73 -50,817.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 2F79-8380 729.65 -51,546.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 301E-EF10 1,032.07 -52,579.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 30B7-8500 578.73 -53,157.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 315C-AEB0 460.43 -53,618.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Don Bischoff eCheck receipt 3327-FDF0 743.42 -54,361.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 343F-3800 455.17 -54,816.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 34E5-9020 977.46 -55,794.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 35C8-3C30 578.73 -56,372.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 367D-F440 743.42 -57,116.40 Online Payment

Grand 02/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 371E-78F0 578.73 -57,695.13 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell CC receipt 37BE-8450 729.65 -58,424.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 3885-A750 460.43 -58,885.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 3914-2680 1,131.96 -60,017.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 3ACC-DA20 578.73 -60,595.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 3BE8-18A0 460.43 -61,056.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 3C7F-2740 578.73 -61,635.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 3DA4-2D20 729.65 -62,364.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 3E39-B940 578.73 -62,943.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 3ED3-2370 743.42 -63,686.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 3F78-B220 976.95 -64,663.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 40C4-2710 578.73 -65,242.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 4160-0870 578.73 -65,821.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 41FB-2EB0 743.42 -66,564.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 42DC-A3C0 460.43 -67,025.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Royal Preston II eCheck receipt 8E6D-44D0 578.73 -67,603.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus CC receipt 3762-5590 460.43 -68,064.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt B066-FC80 578.73 -68,643.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Vladimir Mogill CC receipt 3697-9D00 3,000.00 -71,643.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt EAE7-12B0 977.46 -72,620.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1045 743.42 -73,363.89 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12035 393.39 -73,757.28 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 752146737 743.42 -74,500.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 171 578.73 -75,079.43 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45786 729.65 -75,809.08 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 2812961650 578.73 -76,387.81 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5334 578.73 -76,966.54 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 83F2-DF00 147.43 -77,113.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2588 578.73 -77,692.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 -76,963.05

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 393.39 -76,569.66

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Receipt 578.73 -75,990.93

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 393.39 -75,597.54

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 185.34 -75,412.20

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -74,833.47

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -74,254.74

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 -73,676.01

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 200.00 -73,476.01

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -72,897.28

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 516.95 -72,380.33

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 -71,801.60

Grand 03/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 -71,071.95
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 729.65 -70,342.30

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -69,763.57

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -69,184.84

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patricia Larsen Receipt 578.73 -68,606.11

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 -68,027.38

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 393.39 -67,633.99

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 185.34 -67,448.65

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 7.75 -67,440.90

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 454.44 -66,986.46

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 124.29 -66,862.17

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -66,283.44

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 75.98 -66,207.46

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 -65,628.73

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 -65,050.00

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 651.76 -64,398.24

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 77.89 -64,320.35

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 -63,741.62

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 6.34 -63,735.28

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 555.00 -63,180.28

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 17.39 -63,162.89
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 147.43 -63,015.46

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 495.98 -62,519.48

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -62,519.47

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 439.14 -62,080.33

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 139.59 -61,940.74

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -61,211.09

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 -60,632.36

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 -60,053.63

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 -59,474.90

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 -58,745.25

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 562.18 -58,183.07

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 L&SD Investments Receipt 578.73 -57,604.34

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 -57,025.61

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -55,893.65

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -55,150.23

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -54,689.80

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -54,111.07

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 -53,650.64

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 -53,190.21

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -52,729.78

Grand 03/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -52,269.35
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 -51,690.62

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -51,230.19

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 -50,651.46

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 505.34 -50,146.12

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.23 -49,685.89

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 -49,225.46

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -48,482.04

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 578.73 -47,903.31

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Receipt 460.43 -47,442.88

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -46,864.15

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 0.57 -46,863.58

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -46,403.15

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 -45,659.73

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 -45,199.30

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Warren Receipt 460.43 -44,738.87

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -43,761.41

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1,155.41 -42,606.00

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 785.39 -41,820.61

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 370.02 -41,450.59

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 -40,473.13
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -39,894.40

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 -39,150.98

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -38,421.33

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -37,842.60

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -37,263.87

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 -36,685.14

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 312.98 -36,372.16

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -35,395.21

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Don Bischoff Receipt 743.42 -34,651.79

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Royal Preston II Receipt 578.73 -34,073.06

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 -33,329.64

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -32,750.91

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 -32,706.70

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 -32,172.18

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 -31,442.53

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 -30,863.80

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Receipt 393.39 -30,470.41

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 -29,740.76

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 455.17 -29,285.59

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -28,706.86

Grand 03/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -27,977.21
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 312.98 -27,664.23

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 -27,085.50

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Nolan Graf Receipt 460.43 -26,625.07

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -25,881.65

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -25,217.59

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 79.36 -25,138.23

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -24,559.50

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 393.39 -24,166.11

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 -23,587.38

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 -23,008.65

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -22,429.92

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -21,700.27

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -20,723.32

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 -20,206.37

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 -19,627.64

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -19,167.21

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -18,035.25

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 664.06 -17,371.19

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 -16,910.76

Grand 03/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -16,332.03
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -15,753.30

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -15,174.57

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 -14,595.84

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -13,866.19

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -13,287.46

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -12,708.73

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -11,965.31

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 -11,504.88

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt B334-DC90 147.70 -11,652.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt D590-8270 729.65 -12,382.23 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt D66B-1130 516.95 -12,899.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt DB8A-2DE0 516.95 -13,416.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 1438-8560 516.95 -13,933.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 1BA8-5EF0 1.14 -13,934.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 0000005049 300.00 -14,234.22 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 0000005625 578.73 -14,812.95 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885147 0.01 -14,812.96 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 92B4-86D0 516.95 -15,329.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11613 376.95 -15,706.86 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 0005892854 729.65 -16,436.51 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 78236800 516.95 -16,953.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 2DFC-9700 263.83 -17,217.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 2EDB-38C0 584.70 -17,801.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 402A-2B00 79.36 -17,881.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 1903 743.42 -18,624.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin CC receipt 1431-29F0 1,000.00 -19,624.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11615 600.00 -20,224.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt BC09-E770 729.65 -20,954.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5025 460.43 -21,414.85 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/19/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt BB97-D6B0 578.73 -21,993.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/19/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 4CDE-3D40 729.65 -22,723.23 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 0DB5-CF00 460.15 -23,183.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 0F0A-0B20 578.73 -23,762.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt CFE0-A7C0 729.65 -24,491.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1173 578.73 -25,070.49 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 4721-7BD0 578.73 -25,649.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 70E1-87C0 578.73 -26,227.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 268 578.73 -26,806.68 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 1066 743.42 -27,550.10 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt CBEE-F080 729.65 -28,279.75 Online Payment

Grand 03/22/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 80B7-5760 729.65 -29,009.40 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/22/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt BAA0-0F00 743.42 -29,752.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 8489-42A0 578.73 -30,331.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 869D-36C0 1,131.96 -31,463.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy Reynolds Receipt 1091 200.00 -31,663.51 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 764B-F300 578.73 -32,242.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 145054 578.73 -32,820.97 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 002041 578.73 -33,399.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4309 460.43 -33,860.13 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 1BEC-5DA0 460.43 -34,320.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 David Moore Receipt 1208 739.85 -35,060.41 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6173 1,381.29 -36,441.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 494B-1100 460.43 -36,902.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 49E8-37F0 578.73 -37,480.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 4D97-7AC0 729.65 -38,210.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 4E26-6E60 578.73 -38,789.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 4EBD-5910 578.73 -39,367.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 5048-28D0 578.73 -39,946.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2682 729.65 -40,676.35 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2682 460.43 -41,136.78 Prepaid Any

Grand 03/25/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 0082295686 555.00 -41,691.78 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 0000995278 729.65 -42,421.43 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Sean MacMahon eCheck receipt 2CE6-B990 743.42 -43,164.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 6B81-E920 578.73 -43,743.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 6F2C-A550 578.73 -44,322.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 6FD8-9E00 578.00 -44,900.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 7064-1F30 578.73 -45,479.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 70F7-8010 61.78 -45,540.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/26/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 3D32-F8C0 578.73 -46,119.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt 3336-E3F0 976.95 -47,096.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 33F1-E3C0 331.61 -47,428.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt 3497-9620 578.73 -48,006.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/27/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 1F31-2C80 460.43 -48,467.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 702A-1DD0 578.73 -49,046.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 7223-D0A0 1,032.07 -50,078.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 7317-CDD0 460.43 -50,538.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 760D-0970 743.42 -51,281.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 7761-1980 578.73 -51,860.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 7954-4590 460.43 -52,321.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 7C93-F1C0 578.73 -52,899.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 7F8B-C970 578.73 -53,478.54 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 8019-CF40 578.73 -54,057.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 80AB-7910 743.42 -54,800.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 0000012038 578.73 -55,379.42 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 0082907490 460.43 -55,839.85 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005195 460.43 -56,300.28 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005194 578.73 -56,879.01 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 0083182961 578.73 -57,457.74 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 0083277736 743.42 -58,201.16 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 005190 516.95 -58,718.11 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5338 578.73 -59,296.84 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Gail Head Receipt 3737 1,736.19 -61,033.03 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 26AE-6B70 460.43 -61,493.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 2747-FB30 460.43 -61,953.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 2902-A340 729.65 -62,683.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 29AB-E380 578.73 -63,262.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 004 562.18 -63,824.45 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 0000006927 578.73 -64,403.18 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 7538-E680 578.73 -64,981.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt AD27-20D0 578.73 -65,560.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 0000996600 61.78 -65,622.42 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand 03/29/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 0000995291 578.73 -66,201.15 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 8907-63E0 578.73 -66,779.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell CC receipt 9A8B-CF60 729.65 -67,509.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 9E12-5BC0 1,131.96 -68,641.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt A188-91A0 578.73 -69,220.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt A2A8-8400 460.43 -69,680.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt A50F-EE30 729.65 -70,410.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt A72E-9850 578.73 -70,989.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt F493-7D40 460.43 -71,449.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 3536-2680 460.43 -71,909.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt 74C7-23B0 578.73 -72,488.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt BF2F-8A80 578.73 -73,067.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt BFCC-0380 578.73 -73,646.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt C06D-EC10 578.73 -74,224.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt C21B-1670 516.95 -74,741.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt C3CE-0620 977.46 -75,719.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt C582-C510 578.73 -76,297.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt CC99-9B70 743.42 -77,041.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt CD6E-37F0 976.95 -78,018.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt D0D3-7B20 460.43 -78,478.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt D2D3-83F0 578.73 -79,057.48 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt 37DB-1600 578.73 -79,636.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt EA51-3120 977.46 -80,613.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 4F4B-6780 578.73 -81,192.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt D9DB-0660 460.43 -81,652.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 -80,923.18

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 -80,344.45

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 331.61 -80,012.84

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 247.12 -79,765.72

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -79,186.99

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -78,608.26

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 300.00 -78,308.26

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -77,729.53

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 61.78 -77,667.75

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 516.95 -77,150.80

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 -76,572.07

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 729.65 -75,842.42

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 -75,112.77

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -74,534.04

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -73,955.31

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 -73,376.58

Grand 04/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 331.61 -73,044.97
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 247.12 -72,797.85

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 454.44 -72,343.41

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 124.29 -72,219.12

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -71,640.39

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 -71,061.66

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 578.73 -70,482.93

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 -69,904.20

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 729.65 -69,174.55

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 -68,595.82

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 537.61 -68,058.21

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 41.12 -68,017.09

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 147.70 -67,869.39

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 -67,139.74

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -67,139.73

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 -66,561.00

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 -65,982.27

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -65,252.62

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 -64,673.89

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 -64,095.16

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 -63,516.43
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 -62,937.70

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 -62,208.05

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 562.18 -61,645.87

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 -61,067.14

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -59,935.18

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 376.95 -59,558.23

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 600.00 -58,958.23

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -58,214.81

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -57,754.38

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -57,175.65

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 -56,715.22

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 -56,254.79

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -55,794.36

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -55,333.93

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 -54,755.20

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -54,294.77

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 739.85 -53,554.92

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.15 -53,094.77

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -52,351.35

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Angie Brooks Receipt 460.43 -51,890.92

Grand 04/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -51,312.19
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 1.14 -51,311.05

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 -50,732.32

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 460.43 -50,271.89

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -49,811.46

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 -49,232.73

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 -48,772.30

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -47,794.84

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1,155.41 -46,639.43

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 662.05 -45,977.38

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 493.36 -45,484.02

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 -44,506.56

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -43,927.83

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 -43,184.41

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -42,454.76

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -41,876.03

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -41,297.30

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 -40,718.57

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 -40,258.14

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -39,281.19

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 -38,537.77
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 460.43 -38,077.34

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 -38,033.13

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 -37,498.61

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 -36,768.96

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 516.95 -36,252.01

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 61.78 -36,190.23

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 -35,460.58

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 516.95 -34,943.63

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -34,213.98

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 263.83 -33,950.15

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 -33,371.42

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -32,792.69

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -32,049.27

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -31,385.21

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -30,806.48

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 331.61 -30,474.87

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 -29,896.14

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 -29,317.41

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -28,738.68

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -28,009.03
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -27,032.08

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 -26,515.13

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 -25,936.40

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -25,475.97

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 -25,015.54

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -23,883.58

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 584.70 -23,298.88

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 79.36 -23,219.52

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 -22,759.09

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -22,180.36

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -21,601.63

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -21,022.90

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Receipt 200.00 -20,822.90

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 -20,244.17

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -19,514.52

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 -19,054.09

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -18,475.36

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -17,896.63

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -17,153.21

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 -16,692.78

Grand 04/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 -16,232.35
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 -15,653.62

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 -14,910.20

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 -14,331.47

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 578.73 -13,752.74

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 -13,174.01

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt E0DB-C4A0 147.97 -13,321.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 3B32-C490 729.65 -14,051.63 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 502B-6A20 516.95 -14,568.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

eCheck receipt 95A5-6830 664.06 -15,232.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1047 664.06 -15,896.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885148 0.01 -15,896.71 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 0000005640 578.73 -16,475.44 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 000005050 400.00 -16,875.44 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 0008907174 729.65 -17,605.09 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Receipt 105778 0.10 -17,605.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt A0FB-3C70 516.95 -18,122.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt B0B5-5470 1.71 -18,123.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 894D-6130 516.95 -18,640.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5036 1,157.46 -19,798.26 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1084 13.09 -19,811.35 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 85258540 0.20 -19,811.55 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 James Warren Receipt 1,102.19 -18,709.36

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 James Warren Receipt 294.90 -18,414.46

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1175 578.73 -18,993.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 553E-C460 214.68 -19,207.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 588D-FF40 584.70 -19,792.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0010067878 327.90 -20,120.47 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0010067877 185.34 -20,305.81 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LK_BX0000996596 578.73 -20,884.54 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 0010296650 61.83 -20,946.37 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11632 976.95 -21,923.32 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/16/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt EA4C-1820 578.73 -22,502.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1121 1,155.41 -23,657.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 7414 743.42 -24,400.88 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 177 578.73 -24,979.61 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt 0424-FD90 578.73 -25,558.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LK_BX
0000005026

460.43 -26,018.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 2DAB-76F0 460.07 -26,478.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 2F12-06E0 578.73 -27,057.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 628A-4460 578.73 -27,636.30 Online Payment

Grand 04/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 579F-BBF0 729.65 -28,365.95 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/21/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4324 460.43 -28,826.38 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/21/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2688 729.65 -29,556.03 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/21/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2688 460.43 -30,016.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 1990-85B0 729.65 -30,746.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 88587001 600.00 -31,346.11 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995281 729.65 -32,075.76 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 4DFC-B420 578.73 -32,654.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 5F4A-2AC0 729.65 -33,384.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt ABBE-9D30 1,131.96 -34,516.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/23/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt A512-DCE0 729.65 -35,245.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 6F59-AE50 460.43 -35,706.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 715A-E610 578.73 -36,284.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/24/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt A439-3E10 578.73 -36,863.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt A2A7-0CA0 460.43 -37,324.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt A350-1D00 578.73 -37,902.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt A593-3910 729.65 -38,632.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt A6B2-56E0 578.73 -39,211.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt A75B-22B0 578.73 -39,789.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt A7F9-0A00 578.73 -40,368.64 Online Payment

Grand 04/25/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 005194 516.95 -40,885.59 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5344 578.73 -41,464.32 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Tracy Solomon eCheck receipt B0EA-FAC0 743.42 -42,207.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt C2AE-DE60 578.73 -42,786.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt C4E4-59E0 578.73 -43,365.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt C5BE-8B10 578.00 -43,943.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt C63F-0710 578.73 -44,521.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt C6E9-BC00 578.73 -45,100.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 8841-8340 578.73 -45,679.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 959B-3DE0 578.73 -46,258.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Sean MacMahon eCheck receipt 0A8F-6AE0 743.42 -47,001.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt DAFC-A9F0 578.73 -47,580.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt 071A-8F50 0.43 -47,580.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus CC receipt 2182-25D0 460.43 -48,041.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 5FB4-EE50 578.73 -48,619.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 1D8B-B0F0 743.42 -49,363.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Demash Investments, LLC eCheck receipt E573-3A10 10.00 -49,373.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995292 578.73 -49,952.01 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt C008-6110 976.95 -50,928.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt C0B7-C280 578.73 -51,507.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt C17D-98B0 578.73 -52,086.42 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt C218-0D00 729.65 -52,816.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12040 578.73 -53,394.80 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 2F1C-8710 578.73 -53,973.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 3097-BD70 1,032.07 -55,005.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 31A5-E180 460.43 -55,466.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 3255-7ED0 743.42 -56,209.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 333B-4C60 578.73 -56,788.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 33D8-8CC0 460.43 -57,248.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 357A-8FE0 578.73 -57,827.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 36C6-6CE0 578.73 -58,406.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 375F-D4E0 578.73 -58,984.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 37FF-6290 743.42 -59,728.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt F007-3C60 578.73 -60,306.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 759797410 743.42 -61,050.37 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 4181-AA60 460.43 -61,510.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 148262 578.73 -62,089.53 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 2B20-3790 578.73 -62,668.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt B231-9B30 460.43 -63,128.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt B2CF-EF00 460.43 -63,589.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt B36C-8120 729.65 -64,318.77 Online Payment

Grand 04/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt B469-AB40 578.73 -64,897.50 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt B63B-2A10 460.43 -65,357.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Receipt 107898 1,157.46 -66,515.39 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11516 976.95 -67,492.34 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 89339326 460.43 -67,952.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5200 460.43 -68,413.20 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5199 578.73 -68,991.93 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5051 678.73 -69,670.66 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 90120316 729.65 -70,400.31 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5647 578.73 -70,979.04 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885149 578.73 -71,557.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 89925165 460.43 -72,018.20 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 89820787 729.65 -72,747.85 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 89698003 743.42 -73,491.27 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6935 578.73 -74,070.00 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 56FD-54D0 729.65 -74,799.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt B190-7880 578.73 -75,378.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt EC40-1CA0 578.73 -75,957.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 3BC4-C0A0 578.73 -76,535.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt CF7E-9560 578.73 -77,114.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 491A-3FB0 578.73 -77,693.30 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4A1A-F400 578.73 -78,272.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4AB4-F330 578.73 -78,850.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 4D88-9EC0 578.73 -79,429.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 4E2A-E090 977.46 -80,406.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 4EDA-1270 578.73 -80,985.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell CC receipt 4F6F-77E0 729.65 -81,715.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 5026-F1D0 1,131.96 -82,847.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 50C3-8910 578.73 -83,426.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 515F-8A90 460.43 -83,886.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 540C-C700 729.65 -84,616.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 54A8-2D50 578.73 -85,194.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 55D9-A1F0 743.42 -85,938.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 5693-64C0 976.95 -86,915.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 572A-EBD0 460.43 -87,375.63 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 57BA-FF10 578.73 -87,954.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 594E-7320 460.43 -88,414.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt D26A-6B00 977.46 -89,392.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee eCheck receipt 6CFD-90D0 578.73 -89,970.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7098 194.33 -89,776.65 AR Adjustment

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7098 300.00 -90,076.65 AR Adjustment

Grand 05/01/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 9C9B-4780 460.43 -90,537.08 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 -89,807.43

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 -89,228.70

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Receipt 578.73 -88,649.97

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 269.83 -88,380.14

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 308.90 -88,071.24

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 729.65 -87,341.59

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -86,762.86

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 729.65 -86,033.21

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -85,454.48

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 400.00 -85,054.48

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 178.73 -84,875.75

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -84,297.02

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 -83,718.29

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 -83,139.56

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 729.65 -82,409.91

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 -81,680.26

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -81,101.53

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -80,522.80

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 -79,944.07

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 269.83 -79,674.24
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 308.90 -79,365.34

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 13.09 -79,352.25

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 392.66 -78,959.59

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 186.07 -78,773.52

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -78,194.79

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 729.65 -77,465.14

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 -76,886.41

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 -76,307.68

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 729.65 -75,578.03

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 -74,999.30

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 513.88 -74,485.42

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 64.85 -74,420.57

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 147.97 -74,272.60

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 -73,542.95

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -73,542.94

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 578.72 -72,964.22

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 -72,385.49

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 -71,806.76

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -71,077.11

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 -70,498.38

Grand 05/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 -69,919.65
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 -69,340.92

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 -68,762.19

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 -68,032.54

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 -67,453.81

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -66,321.85

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 -65,344.90

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -64,601.48

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -64,141.05

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -63,562.32

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 -63,101.89

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 -62,641.46

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -62,181.03

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -61,720.60

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -61,260.17

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 -60,681.44

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.07 -60,221.37

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 -59,760.94

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -59,017.52

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Angie Brooks Receipt 460.43 -58,557.09

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Receipt 10.00 -58,547.09
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -57,968.36

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 1.71 -57,966.65

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 -57,387.92

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 460.43 -56,927.49

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -56,467.06

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 -55,723.64

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 460.43 -55,263.21

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 -54,802.78

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Receipt 743.42 -54,059.36

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -53,081.90

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Receipt 1,155.41 -51,926.49

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 538.71 -51,387.78

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 616.70 -50,771.08

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 -49,793.62

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -49,214.89

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 -48,471.47

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -47,741.82

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -47,163.09

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -46,584.36

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 -46,005.63

Grand 05/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 -45,545.20
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 -44,966.47

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -43,989.52

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Receipt 0.43 -43,989.09

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 -43,245.67

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -42,666.94

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 460.43 -42,206.51

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 -42,162.30

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 -41,627.78

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 -40,898.13

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 -40,319.40

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 -39,589.75

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 -39,011.02

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -38,281.37

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 214.68 -38,066.69

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 -37,487.96

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -36,909.23

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -36,165.81

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -35,501.75

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -34,923.02

Grand 05/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 -34,344.29
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Receipt 664.06 -33,680.23

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 -33,101.50

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 -32,522.77

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 -31,944.04

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -31,365.31

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -30,635.66

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -29,658.71

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 -29,141.76

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 -28,563.03

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -28,102.60

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -26,970.64

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 584.70 -26,385.94

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 -25,925.51

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -25,346.78

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -24,768.05

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -24,189.32

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 -23,610.59

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -22,880.94

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 -22,420.51

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -21,841.78
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -21,263.05

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -20,519.63

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Receipt 578.73 -19,940.90

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 -19,480.47

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 -19,020.04

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.20 -19,019.84

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 -18,441.11

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 -17,697.69

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 -17,118.96

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 -16,540.23

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Receipt 0.10 -16,540.13

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 -16,079.70

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Receipt 578.73 -15,500.97

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 578.73 -14,922.24

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -14,343.51

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 35C1-89E0 148.24 -14,491.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 4A19-12F0 651.76 -15,143.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 4AF2-79D0 578.73 -15,722.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 5ACE-2FB0 729.65 -16,451.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 5EFC-FEC0 516.95 -16,968.84 Online Payment

Grand 05/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 9840-0FF0 516.95 -17,485.79 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 9F36-3F30 2.28 -17,488.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 0012009037 729.65 -18,217.72 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 060A-53D0 516.95 -18,734.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1103 20.84 -18,755.51 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1052 664.06 -19,419.57 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 91805768 0.40 -19,419.97 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 0091155301 578.73 -19,998.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 327.90 -19,670.80

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 185.34 -19,485.46

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Receipt 61.83 -19,423.63

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 4B6B-5280 165.53 -19,589.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 4C05-9CB0 664.06 -20,253.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 12754852 743.42 -20,996.64 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1177 578.73 -21,575.37 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt DF50-3B10 578.73 -22,154.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5027 460.43 -22,614.53 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt F382-7750 294.90 -22,909.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 8C00-4570 460.43 -23,369.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 8CC7-9D40 578.73 -23,948.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 3357-7B40 578.73 -24,527.32 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 178 578.73 -25,106.05 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 5155-FFC0 729.65 -25,835.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/21/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 2321-C610 729.65 -26,565.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt AE02-3370 729.65 -27,295.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt A46C-F0E0 1,131.96 -28,426.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12042 578.73 -29,005.69 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 David Moore Receipt 1212 743.42 -29,749.11 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt 429E-1C30 729.65 -30,478.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt D0A5-95B0 460.43 -30,939.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt D274-8050 578.73 -31,517.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt 27A4-BDA0 578.73 -32,096.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995284 729.65 -32,826.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 94876088 600.00 -33,426.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 95231096 578.73 -34,005.03 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 923B-9D60 460.43 -34,465.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 9365-62A0 578.73 -35,044.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 958D-F750 729.65 -35,773.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 9647-8C10 578.73 -36,352.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 96FD-2E70 578.73 -36,931.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 97A6-E150 578.73 -37,510.03 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 9895-D370 729.65 -38,239.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt C3A5-1BB0 578.73 -38,818.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 56A2-6CF0 578.73 -39,397.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 586C-D820 578.73 -39,975.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 5959-3A40 578.73 -40,554.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5199 516.95 -41,071.55 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 6AA2-59A0 743.42 -41,814.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 9A5B-6380 578.73 -42,393.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt BFE4-4920 977.46 -43,371.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt C0CF-63E0 578.73 -43,949.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt C2CA-5040 976.95 -44,926.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt C3EC-DEE0 578.73 -45,505.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt C4AC-D960 578.73 -46,084.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt C580-DC10 77.89 -46,162.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt C65A-4510 578.73 -46,740.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5357 578.73 -47,319.65 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1114 586.44 -47,906.09 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 4732 743.42 -48,649.51 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4345 460.43 -49,109.94 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5201 578.73 -49,688.67 Prepaid Any

Grand 05/27/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5202 460.43 -50,149.10 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 95416887 743.42 -50,892.52 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 95531039 460.43 -51,352.95 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 9DA6-FE50 578.73 -51,931.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995293 578.73 -52,510.41 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 181A-A0B0 1,032.07 -53,542.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 18DC-3390 460.43 -54,002.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 197B-44F0 743.42 -54,746.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 1A2A-0D40 578.73 -55,325.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 1AC8-5030 460.43 -55,785.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 1CC5-D800 578.73 -56,364.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 1E05-8140 578.73 -56,942.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 1E9F-2740 578.73 -57,521.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 1FA6-3390 743.42 -58,265.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 4BFE-2E40 578.73 -58,843.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 53F2-0A00 460.43 -59,304.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 5578-9F60 460.43 -59,764.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 5677-3210 729.65 -60,494.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 5745-7700 578.73 -61,073.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt 5858-3F50 460.43 -61,533.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt E786-3740 460.43 -61,993.93 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 8929-A710 578.73 -62,572.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 40E4-89E0 578.73 -63,151.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell CC receipt 4213-B3C0 729.65 -63,881.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 4303-AE80 1,131.96 -65,013.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 4396-7660 578.73 -65,591.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 4440-B6D0 460.43 -66,052.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 45E7-9E40 729.65 -66,781.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 46C9-C290 578.73 -67,360.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 4757-EE10 460.43 -67,820.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Sean MacMahon eCheck receipt 8F39-26F0 743.42 -68,564.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt FA42-87C0 578.73 -69,143.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 3F8F-8950 578.73 -69,721.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 14B1-B7B0 578.73 -70,300.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 1558-5320 578.73 -70,879.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 15FB-C4E0 578.73 -71,458.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 16C9-B630 578.73 -72,036.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 1775-8800 977.46 -73,014.23 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 181A-CFA0 578.73 -73,592.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 18B1-AFF0 743.42 -74,336.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 1948-3300 976.95 -75,313.33 Online Payment

Grand 05/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 19DF-B4C0 460.43 -75,773.76 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 1A74-2670 578.73 -76,352.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 GP 1907, LLC eCheck receipt 626E-51B0 578.73 -76,931.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Jonathan Theus CC receipt 4E25-0A10 578.73 -77,509.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt A6DE-4430 460.43 -77,970.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt AA6B-5C80 578.73 -78,549.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC CC receipt 110D-B860 578.73 -79,127.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill CC receipt A640-51A0 0.25 -79,128.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 45978 729.65 -79,857.74 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 763545397 743.42 -80,601.16 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2891 578.73 -81,179.89 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1057 743.42 -81,923.31 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 996236 729.65 -82,652.96 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 97187678 578.73 -83,231.69 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 97000056 578.73 -83,810.42 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5053 678.73 -84,489.15 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5654 578.73 -85,067.88 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885150 578.73 -85,646.61 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 96489504 729.65 -86,376.26 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 15106879 729.65 -87,105.91 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 96300606 729.65 -87,835.56 Prepaid Any

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1033



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 96632413 578.73 -88,414.29 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 96216361 578.73 -88,993.02 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 96366351 402.66 -89,395.68 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6946 578.73 -89,974.41 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt FC2A-37A0 578.73 -90,553.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff CC receipt D175-F7B0 578.73 -91,131.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 -90,402.22

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 -89,823.49

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 208.05 -89,615.44

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 370.68 -89,244.76

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 729.65 -88,515.11

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -87,936.38

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 729.65 -87,206.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -86,628.00

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 -86,049.27

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 500.00 -85,549.27

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 78.73 -85,470.54

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -84,891.81

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 -84,313.08

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 -83,734.35

Grand 06/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 -83,004.70
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 729.65 -82,275.05

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -81,696.32

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -81,117.59

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Receipt 578.73 -80,538.86

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 -79,960.13

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 208.05 -79,752.08

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 370.68 -79,381.40

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 20.84 -79,360.56

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 557.89 -78,802.67

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 391.93 -78,410.74

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 186.80 -78,223.94

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -77,645.21

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 -76,993.45

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 -76,915.56

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 -76,336.83

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 729.65 -75,607.18

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 729.65 -74,877.53

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 -74,298.80

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 535.15 -73,763.65

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 43.58 -73,720.07
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 148.24 -73,571.83

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 -72,842.18

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -72,842.17

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 578.72 -72,263.45

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 -71,684.72

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 -71,105.99

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -70,376.34

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 -69,797.61

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 578.73 -69,218.88

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 -68,640.15

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Receipt 578.73 -68,061.42

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 -67,482.69

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 -66,903.96

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 -66,174.31

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Receipt 578.73 -65,595.58

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mark Critchett Receipt 578.73 -65,016.85

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 -64,438.12

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -63,306.16

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 -62,329.21

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -61,585.79

Grand 06/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -61,125.36
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -60,546.63

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 -60,086.20

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 -59,625.77

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -59,165.34

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles Wallace Receipt 743.42 -58,421.92

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -57,961.49

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 -57,382.76

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -56,922.33

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 -56,343.60

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 -55,600.18

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.43 -55,139.75

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 -54,679.32

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -53,935.90

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 578.73 -53,357.17

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 578.73 -52,778.44

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Receipt 578.73 -52,199.71

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -51,620.98

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 2.28 -51,618.70

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 -51,039.97

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -50,579.54
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 -49,836.12

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 -49,257.39

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 402.66 -48,854.73

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 -48,394.30

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -47,416.84

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 415.37 -47,001.47

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 740.04 -46,261.43

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 -45,283.97

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -44,705.24

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Receipt 743.42 -43,961.82

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -43,232.17

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -42,653.44

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -42,074.71

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 -41,495.98

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 -41,035.55

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 -40,456.82

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -39,479.87

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 -38,736.45

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -38,157.72

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Receipt 460.43 -37,697.29

Grand 06/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 -37,653.08
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 -37,118.56

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Receipt 0.25 -37,118.31

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 -36,388.66

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 -35,809.93

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 -35,080.28

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 -34,501.55

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -33,771.90

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 165.53 -33,606.37

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 294.90 -33,311.47

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 -32,732.74

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -32,154.01

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -31,410.59

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -30,746.53

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 79.36 -30,667.17

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -30,088.44

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 -29,509.71

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 -28,930.98

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 -28,352.25

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 -27,773.52

Grand 06/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -27,194.79
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -26,465.14

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -25,488.19

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 -24,971.24

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 -24,392.51

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -23,932.08

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -22,800.12

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 664.06 -22,136.06

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 -21,675.63

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -21,096.90

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -20,518.17

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -19,939.44

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 -19,360.71

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -18,631.06

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 -18,170.63

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -17,591.90

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -17,013.17

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -16,269.75

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 -15,809.32

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 -15,348.89

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.40 -15,348.49
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 -14,769.76

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 -14,026.34

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 -13,447.61

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 -12,868.88

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 -12,408.45

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Receipt 578.73 -11,829.72

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -11,250.99

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt 17BF-9900 148.51 -11,399.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 2C80-3940 651.76 -12,051.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 2D53-D2D0 578.73 -12,629.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 3E70-F3D0 729.65 -13,359.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 430B-0150 516.95 -13,876.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 1DFC-F6B0 516.95 -14,393.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 2566-B990 2.85 -14,396.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 179 578.73 -14,975.12 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 97583879 0.60 -14,975.72 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Receipt 100763 379.51 -15,355.23 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 96886073 578.73 -15,933.96 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt A075-50B0 584.70 -16,518.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 15954091 743.42 -17,262.08 Prepaid Any

Grand 06/10/2022 Olesea Siriteanu eCheck receipt 9F92-C960 411.28 -17,673.36 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1178 578.73 -18,252.09 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11547 1,953.90 -20,205.99 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 04F9-E1B0 578.73 -20,784.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt F593-16A0 578.73 -21,363.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt D3E7-AB90 729.65 -22,093.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 823B-E550 578.73 -22,671.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/18/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt C054-7A20 578.73 -23,250.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/19/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 4CAF-4530 578.73 -23,829.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt DF16-FCD0 460.43 -24,289.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt E112-53E0 578.73 -24,868.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 744B-0490 729.65 -25,598.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12044 578.73 -26,176.83 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 03E5-D3E0 729.65 -26,906.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC eCheck receipt 7F13-7340 6,944.76 -33,851.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin eCheck receipt FEFE-1C70 6,944.76 -40,796.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC CC receipt C0EF-1CF0 578.73 -41,374.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt FD6A-A3D0 729.65 -42,104.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5028 460.43 -42,564.81 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt C49F-3D20 1,131.96 -43,696.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 9F92-DE90 578.73 -44,275.50 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt C1F5-4860 460.43 -44,735.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt C46F-06C0 578.73 -45,314.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995288 729.65 -46,044.31 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 4951-ADA0 743.42 -46,787.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 2B3D-D100 460.43 -47,248.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 2C2A-6200 578.73 -47,826.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 2F04-D4F0 729.65 -48,556.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 2F9F-24B0 578.73 -49,135.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 3032-F710 578.73 -49,714.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 30BF-6D90 578.73 -50,292.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 332B-51E0 729.65 -51,022.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/25/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt B5AF-5B50 578.73 -51,601.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 6DB0-0AD0 578.73 -52,179.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 70C0-CF10 578.73 -52,758.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 719D-4F80 578.73 -53,337.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/26/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt 0310-9380 460.43 -53,797.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/26/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 3CA9-3020 578.73 -54,376.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt D5F9-38A0 976.95 -55,353.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt D68E-B6F0 578.73 -55,932.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt D71D-79E0 578.73 -56,510.87 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt D98D-DD50 77.89 -56,588.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt DB57-A390 578.73 -57,167.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2907 578.73 -57,746.22 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2700 460.43 -58,206.65 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2700 729.65 -58,936.30 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1058 743.42 -59,679.72 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 David Moore Receipt 1213 743.42 -60,423.14 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1125 594.32 -61,017.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4356 460.43 -61,477.89 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 1434885 578.73 -62,056.62 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995294 578.73 -62,635.35 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 2E56-E460 578.73 -63,214.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 3073-BFE0 1,032.07 -64,246.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 3121-82F0 460.43 -64,706.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 34FE-E360 743.42 -65,450.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 367D-8990 578.73 -66,028.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 37B3-5C70 460.43 -66,489.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 3995-5AA0 578.73 -67,067.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 3B67-A500 578.73 -67,646.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 3C07-6FF0 578.73 -68,225.35 Online Payment

Grand 06/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 3CA0-9E40 743.42 -68,968.77 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 4208-6E50 578.73 -69,547.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Receipt 729.65 -68,817.85

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 68022 729.65 -69,547.50 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Johnny White Receipt 153202 743.42 -70,290.92 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt A5E0-6480 460.43 -70,751.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt A6F6-3F00 460.43 -71,211.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt A91F-5130 729.65 -71,941.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt A9C8-5EC0 578.73 -72,520.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt B771-6AF0 460.43 -72,980.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt E72E-0B90 578.73 -73,559.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Gail Head CC receipt 8515-8BB0 1,736.19 -75,295.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 1E88-CEC0 578.73 -75,874.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 2B76-D9B0 460.43 -76,334.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt EC1D-F6D0 578.73 -76,913.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt DC3E-20C0 578.73 -77,492.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 303D-C420 578.73 -78,070.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 30EE-0A40 578.73 -78,649.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 318D-BEE0 578.73 -79,228.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 3A45-F220 578.73 -79,807.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 3C95-B110 977.46 -80,784.51 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 3F02-6790 578.73 -81,363.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 4932-6F90 1,131.96 -82,495.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 4C03-8E50 578.73 -83,073.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 4DC5-E2D0 460.43 -83,534.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 52BF-FA50 729.65 -84,264.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 David Ray eCheck receipt 5417-5220 578.73 -84,842.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 5813-45C0 743.42 -85,586.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 58E1-57F0 976.95 -86,563.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 5DCA-3390 460.43 -87,023.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 5F80-7740 578.73 -87,602.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 66D2-6220 460.43 -88,062.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 68AE-02E0 729.65 -88,792.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation eCheck receipt 9CF5-DCB0 460.43 -89,252.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 767561815 743.42 -89,996.20 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 46070 729.65 -90,725.85 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 33B3-B580 460.43 -91,186.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 -90,456.63

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 -89,877.90

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 146.27 -89,731.63

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 432.46 -89,299.17

Grand 07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -88,720.44
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -88,141.71

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 -87,562.98

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 578.73 -86,984.25

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -86,405.52

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 -85,826.79

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 -85,248.06

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 -84,669.33

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 729.65 -83,939.68

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 -83,210.03

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Receipt 729.65 -82,480.38

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -81,901.65

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -81,322.92

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 -80,744.19

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 146.27 -80,597.92

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 28.55 -80,569.37

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 550.18 -80,019.19

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 391.93 -79,627.26

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 186.80 -79,440.46

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -78,861.73

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 -78,209.97
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 -78,132.08

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 -77,553.35

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 -76,974.62

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 -76,395.89

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James Myers Receipt 148.51 -76,247.38

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 -75,517.73

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -75,517.72

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 578.73 -74,938.99

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -74,209.34

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 -73,630.61

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 -72,900.96

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -71,769.00

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 -70,792.05

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -70,048.63

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -69,588.20

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -69,009.47

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 -68,549.04

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -68,088.61

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -67,628.18

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 -67,049.45

Grand 07/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -66,589.02
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 -66,010.29

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 -65,266.87

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.43 -64,806.44

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 -64,346.01

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -63,602.59

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Receipt 578.73 -63,023.86

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -62,445.13

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 2.85 -62,442.28

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 -61,863.55

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 460.43 -61,403.12

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -60,942.69

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 -60,199.27

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 -59,620.54

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 -59,160.11

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -58,182.65

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 292.03 -57,890.62

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 863.38 -57,027.24

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -56,448.51

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -55,718.86

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -55,140.13
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -54,561.40

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 -53,982.67

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 -53,522.24

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 -52,943.51

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -51,966.56

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 -51,223.14

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 -51,178.93

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 -50,644.41

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 -49,914.76

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 -49,336.03

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 -48,606.38

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 -48,027.65

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -47,298.00

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 -46,719.27

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -45,975.85

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -45,311.79

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 79.36 -45,232.43

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -44,653.70

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 -44,074.97

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 -43,496.24
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 -42,917.51

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 -42,338.78

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -41,760.05

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -41,030.40

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -40,053.45

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 -39,536.50

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 -38,957.77

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -38,497.34

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 -38,036.91

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -36,904.95

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 584.70 -36,320.25

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 -35,859.82

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -35,281.09

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -34,702.36

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -34,123.63

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Ray Receipt 578.73 -33,544.90

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -32,815.25

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -32,236.52

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -31,657.79

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -30,914.37

Grand 07/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 -30,453.94
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 -29,993.51

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Receipt 460.43 -29,533.08

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 -28,954.35

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 -28,210.93

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 -27,632.20

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 -27,053.47

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 -26,593.04

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Receipt 578.73 -26,014.31

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Receipt 578.73 -25,435.58

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Receipt 379.51 -25,056.07

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Receipt 578.73 -24,477.34

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 -23,747.69

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Johnny White Receipt 743.42 -23,004.27

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James Myers eCheck receipt BC42-0A60 148.78 -23,153.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt EBCD-1250 651.76 -23,804.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt EC70-31D0 578.73 -24,383.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 0DAC-9F80 729.65 -25,113.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 2093-71F0 516.95 -25,630.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle eCheck receipt 6F07-8C90 1,155.41 -26,785.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5202 84.49 -26,870.04 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 0002015653 743.42 -27,613.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 0000005054 678.73 -28,292.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0000885151 0.01 -28,292.20 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 0000005661 578.73 -28,870.93 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC eCheck receipt D9A5-D0A0 459.57 -29,330.50 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 46D5-61F0 516.95 -29,847.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 508C-2930 3.42 -29,850.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 3453974 0.20 -29,851.07 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5010 1,157.46 -31,008.53 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6212 920.86 -31,929.39 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 3254189 578.73 -32,508.12 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt C623-8BD0 505.34 -33,013.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 19183848 743.42 -33,756.88 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Receipt 11919 0.86 -33,757.74 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Receipt 459.57 -33,298.17

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Receipt 0.43 -33,297.74

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Receipt 0.43 -33,297.31

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Receipt 11919 460.00 -33,757.31 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Receipt 460.00 -33,297.31

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1181 578.73 -33,876.04 Prepaid Any

Grand 07/16/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz eCheck receipt 86B1-5040 578.73 -34,454.77 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni eCheck receipt 3A77-F2F0 578.73 -35,033.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 David Moore Receipt 1216 743.42 -35,776.92 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 59A6-3AB0 578.73 -36,355.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt A3BB-D020 460.43 -36,816.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt A449-2F40 578.73 -37,394.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt 9028-35C0 578.73 -37,973.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 9C7B-AE20 729.65 -38,703.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 9352-04E0 743.42 -39,446.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5029 460.43 -39,907.04 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 268E-C860 769.65 -40,676.69 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt FAF7-8300 729.65 -41,406.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4371 460.43 -41,866.77 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2917 578.73 -42,445.50 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt 10D7-CB00 729.65 -43,175.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 2526-85B0 1,131.96 -44,307.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 0C97-DCA0 460.43 -44,767.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 0D63-C560 578.73 -45,346.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/24/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 6A85-6B60 578.73 -45,925.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 1AA0-5760 460.43 -46,385.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 1B4D-2360 578.73 -46,964.16 Online Payment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1054



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 1C42-2D60 729.65 -47,693.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 1CC7-8EB0 578.73 -48,272.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 1D3C-1670 578.73 -48,851.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 1DC1-3DF0 578.73 -49,430.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 1E74-72B0 729.65 -50,159.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5376 578.73 -50,738.38 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12046 578.73 -51,317.11 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995291 729.65 -52,046.76 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 James Myers Receipt 148.78 -51,897.98

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt DB31-4880 578.73 -52,476.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt DC9F-1A10 578.73 -53,055.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt DD77-90C0 578.73 -53,634.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt DE24-4040 578.73 -54,212.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt DF21-FEC0 102.93 -54,315.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt D2FB-30B0 578.73 -54,894.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt D96A-A380 460.43 -55,354.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt 3841-4B70 976.95 -56,331.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 38D5-A100 578.73 -56,910.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt 399D-1080 578.73 -57,489.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 3A40-6780 77.89 -57,567.29 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt 3AD5-E990 578.73 -58,146.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1139 586.44 -58,732.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt FC53-8E60 578.73 -59,311.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 96FE-AE20 578.73 -59,889.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995295 578.73 -60,468.65 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 84C2-CE30 578.73 -61,047.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 85D0-C010 1,032.07 -62,079.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 8653-5A00 460.43 -62,539.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 8785-C710 743.42 -63,283.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 89AE-B9D0 578.73 -63,862.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 8A37-BDB0 460.43 -64,322.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 8B58-3C80 578.73 -64,901.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 8BF8-8230 578.73 -65,479.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 8C75-E550 578.73 -66,058.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 8CFF-A170 743.42 -66,802.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 8F1E-B0F0 578.73 -67,380.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt 6C90-8C10 977.46 -68,358.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 80E0-0D40 460.43 -68,818.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 818B-BC40 460.43 -69,279.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 82DD-D3E0 729.65 -70,008.77 Online Payment

Grand 07/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 83B2-E9A0 578.73 -70,587.50 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt 85DD-1250 460.43 -71,047.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt DD84-1270 578.73 -71,626.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5212 460.43 -72,087.09 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5211 578.73 -72,665.82 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 8319068 578.73 -73,244.55 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 8043352 743.42 -73,987.97 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6964 578.73 -74,566.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus CC receipt 48E6-34B0 460.43 -75,027.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt B155-A150 578.73 -75,605.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 548F-FC20 578.73 -76,184.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 56EC-6010 1,131.96 -77,316.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 576D-EEE0 578.73 -77,895.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 5860-3360 460.43 -78,355.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 5959-3CF0 729.65 -79,085.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 5A45-CEC0 460.43 -79,545.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 5ABA-DC70 729.65 -80,275.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 5E5B-9A20 578.73 -80,854.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/30/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt E034-9D40 578.73 -81,432.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 0738-E7E0 578.73 -82,011.63 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 080C-2FF0 578.73 -82,590.36 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 089E-9100 578.73 -83,169.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 092C-11C0 977.46 -84,146.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 09BE-9D80 578.73 -84,725.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 0A87-8ED0 743.42 -85,468.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 0B88-9400 976.95 -86,445.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 0C02-8D90 460.43 -86,906.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 0C79-C6F0 578.73 -87,484.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt 0D8C-C890 729.65 -88,214.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Johnny White CC receipt D55B-BB60 743.42 -88,957.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt 29BF-E3D0 578.73 -89,536.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 3271-0300 460.43 -89,997.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 -89,418.31

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 84.49 -89,333.82

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 494.24 -88,839.58

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -88,260.85

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -87,682.12

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 -87,103.39

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 21.27 -87,082.12

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 557.46 -86,524.66

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -85,945.93

Grand 08/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 -85,367.20
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 -84,788.47

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 -84,058.82

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -83,480.09

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -82,901.36

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Receipt 578.73 -82,322.63

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 84.49 -82,238.14

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 44.14 -82,194.00

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 534.59 -81,659.41

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 330.15 -81,329.26

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 248.58 -81,080.68

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -80,501.95

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 -79,850.19

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 -79,772.30

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 -79,193.57

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 -78,614.84

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 -78,036.11

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 -77,306.46

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -77,306.45

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Receipt 545.49 -76,760.96

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 -76,182.23
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -75,452.58

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 -74,873.85

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 -74,295.12

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 -73,716.39

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 -73,137.66

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 -72,408.01

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 -71,829.28

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -70,697.32

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 -69,720.37

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -68,976.95

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -68,516.52

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -67,937.79

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 -67,477.36

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 -67,016.93

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -66,556.50

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -66,096.07

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 -65,517.34

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -65,056.91

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 -64,478.18

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 -63,734.76

Grand 08/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey Receipt 460.43 -63,274.33
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Panama Perlin

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 -62,813.90

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -62,070.48

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Receipt 102.93 -61,967.55

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -61,388.82

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 3.42 -61,385.40

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 -60,806.67

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -60,346.24

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 -59,767.51

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 -59,307.08

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -58,329.62

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 168.69 -58,160.93

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 986.72 -57,174.21

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 -56,196.75

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -55,618.02

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -54,888.37

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -54,309.64

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -53,730.91

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 84.59 -53,646.32

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 494.14 -53,152.18

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 -52,691.75
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 -52,113.02

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -51,136.07

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 -50,392.65

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -49,813.92

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 -49,769.71

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 -49,235.19

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 -48,505.54

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 -47,926.81

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 -47,197.16

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 -46,618.43

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -45,888.78

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 -45,310.05

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -44,731.32

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -43,987.90

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -43,323.84

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -42,745.11

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 -42,166.38

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 -41,587.65

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 -41,008.92

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -40,430.19
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -39,700.54

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -38,723.59

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 -38,206.64

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 -37,627.91

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -37,167.48

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 -36,707.05

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -35,575.09

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 505.34 -35,069.75

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 -34,609.32

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -34,030.59

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -33,451.86

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -32,873.13

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -32,143.48

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 -31,683.05

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -31,104.32

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -30,525.59

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -29,782.17

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 -29,321.74

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 -28,861.31

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.20 -28,861.11

Grand 08/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.60 -28,860.51
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 -28,281.78

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 -27,538.36

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 -26,959.63

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 -26,380.90

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 -25,920.47

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Receipt 578.73 -25,341.74

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Receipt 1,155.41 -24,186.33

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Receipt 578.73 -23,607.60

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 -22,877.95

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Johnny White Receipt 743.42 -22,134.53

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 85C3-50B0 651.76 -22,786.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 90B5-20F0 729.65 -23,515.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 9481-A070 516.95 -24,032.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 5206 22.71 -24,055.60 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1063 664.06 -24,719.66 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 -23,990.01 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry eCheck receipt 563A-C760 516.95 -24,506.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt 5CA9-D1C0 3.99 -24,510.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5055 678.73 -25,189.68 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5668 578.73 -25,768.41 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885152 0.01 -25,768.42 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Yvette Phillips eCheck receipt 7EB0-3ED0 729.65 -26,498.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Yvette Phillips Receipt 4.00 -26,494.07

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Yvette Phillips Receipt 725.65 -25,768.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0010082733 1.00 -25,769.42 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/09/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 22060228 743.42 -26,512.84 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/09/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 9693664 578.73 -27,091.57 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 10AA-4740 425.98 -27,517.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11646 976.95 -28,494.50 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 David Moore Receipt 1217 743.42 -29,237.92 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5030 460.43 -29,698.35 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt CDE8-33E0 578.73 -30,277.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1182 578.73 -30,855.81 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt 4FDB-90A0 460.43 -31,316.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 50A6-8170 578.73 -31,894.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt C696-56C0 729.65 -32,624.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt E008-CE30 689.65 -33,314.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/21/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 918B-6680 578.73 -33,893.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/21/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt 701C-E390 729.65 -34,622.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 3B58-2ED0 729.65 -35,352.30 Online Payment

Grand 08/22/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4385 460.43 -35,812.73 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 185 578.73 -36,391.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt E2FA-DE00 1,131.96 -37,523.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 9954294 729.65 -38,253.07 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Receipt 46620 578.73 -38,831.80 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 605A-A410 460.43 -39,292.23 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 6103-E590 578.73 -39,870.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 5BD7-5880 578.73 -40,449.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 2573-8A20 460.43 -40,910.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 26B6-ED20 578.73 -41,488.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 27D4-BF20 729.65 -42,218.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 2881-4B40 578.73 -42,797.23 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 2915-A380 578.73 -43,375.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 299F-F3F0 578.73 -43,954.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 2AB4-37E0 729.65 -44,684.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 5A6D-2570 743.42 -45,427.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 8605-4590 578.73 -46,006.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 86F5-4460 578.73 -46,585.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 87D8-FD70 578.73 -47,163.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 885D-51E0 97.57 -47,261.52 Online Payment

Grand 08/26/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 0841-DE40 578.73 -47,840.25 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5213 578.73 -48,418.98 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5214 460.43 -48,879.41 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12048 578.73 -49,458.14 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995296 578.73 -50,036.87 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt E1F2-7D60 976.95 -51,013.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt E2AF-32D0 578.73 -51,592.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt E35F-F060 578.73 -52,171.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt E3DF-5E30 77.89 -52,249.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt E50C-95E0 578.73 -52,827.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/27/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 3D9E-98B0 578.73 -53,406.63 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 10F0-C9C0 1,032.07 -54,438.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 11BD-FAB0 460.43 -54,899.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 127D-40F0 743.42 -55,642.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 1411-2320 578.73 -56,221.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 149B-A4D0 460.43 -56,681.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 1634-F3E0 578.73 -57,260.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 16AE-7F10 578.73 -57,839.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 1743-26C0 578.73 -58,417.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 17DE-F090 743.42 -59,161.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 1946-1DD0 578.73 -59,740.05 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

08/28/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt 4EF6-87A0 578.73 -60,318.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt EFC5-DE20 460.43 -60,779.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt F04E-6650 460.43 -61,239.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt F1A1-1BE0 729.65 -61,969.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt F227-23E0 578.73 -62,548.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt F335-4910 460.43 -63,008.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 774917124 743.42 -63,751.87 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5389 578.73 -64,330.60 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt AF03-EEF0 578.73 -64,909.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt B047-6C60 578.73 -65,488.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt B0ED-EB10 1,131.96 -66,620.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt B174-C510 578.73 -67,198.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt B202-5740 460.43 -67,659.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt B409-CA00 729.65 -68,388.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt B5C0-3FD0 460.43 -68,849.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt B640-A320 729.65 -69,578.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt 46EB-EF20 977.46 -70,556.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande eCheck receipt 24D9-1480 578.73 -71,135.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6976 578.73 -71,713.83 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 14191434 743.42 -72,457.25 Prepaid Any

Grand 08/30/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 14828623 460.43 -72,917.68 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 14677967 578.73 -73,496.41 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 15097160 578.73 -74,075.14 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 14762856 729.65 -74,804.79 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 14952857 729.65 -75,534.44 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885153 578.73 -76,113.17 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5675 578.73 -76,691.90 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5056 678.73 -77,370.63 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Leon Clark eCheck receipt F3B7-DD90 578.73 -77,949.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 00A1-D9F0 578.73 -78,528.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4DCF-8D40 578.73 -79,106.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4E4D-E560 578.73 -79,685.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 4F6C-7470 578.73 -80,264.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 4FE4-6870 977.46 -81,241.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 5067-2B10 578.73 -81,820.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 50D7-A350 743.42 -82,563.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 515F-50B0 976.95 -83,540.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 51C6-0EB0 460.43 -84,001.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 5242-19E0 578.73 -84,580.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt 53BF-D830 729.65 -85,309.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 54D4-B680 578.73 -85,888.38 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Britbrat, LLC eCheck receipt 538D-AF80 460.43 -86,348.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 104457 578.73 -86,927.54 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 721 578.73 -87,506.27 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 0E51-F4D0 578.73 -88,085.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt AA3E-5370 578.73 -88,663.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt DDEF-5CD0 460.43 -89,124.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 40.00 -89,084.16

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 689.65 -88,394.51

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 -87,815.78

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 22.71 -87,793.07

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 516.95 -87,276.12

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 39.07 -87,237.05

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Receipt 729.65 -86,507.40

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -85,928.67

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Receipt 729.65 -85,199.02

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -84,620.29

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 121.27 -84,499.02

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 457.46 -84,041.56

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 -83,462.83

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 -82,884.10

Grand 09/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 -82,154.45
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -81,575.72

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -80,996.99

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Receipt 22.71 -80,974.28

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 51.85 -80,922.43

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 329.42 -80,593.01

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 249.31 -80,343.70

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -79,764.97

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 -79,113.21

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 -79,035.32

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 -78,456.59

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 -77,877.86

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 -77,299.13

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 -76,569.48

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -76,569.47

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 578.72 -75,990.75

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -75,261.10

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 -74,682.37

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Receipt 578.73 -74,103.64

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 -73,524.91

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Receipt 578.73 -72,946.18
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 -72,367.45

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 -71,788.72

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 -71,059.07

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 -70,480.34

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -69,348.38

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 -68,371.43

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -67,628.01

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -67,167.58

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -66,588.85

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 -66,128.42

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 -65,667.99

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -65,207.56

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -64,747.13

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Leon Clark Receipt 578.73 -64,168.40

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -63,707.97

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 -62,964.55

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.43 -62,504.12

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -61,760.70

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 578.73 -61,181.97

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Receipt 97.57 -61,084.40

Grand 09/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -60,505.67
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 3.99 -60,501.68

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 -59,922.95

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -59,462.52

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 -58,719.10

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Receipt 460.43 -58,258.67

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 -57,798.24

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -56,820.78

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 45.35 -56,775.43

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 1,032.07 -55,743.36

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 -54,765.90

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -54,187.17

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -53,457.52

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -52,878.79

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -52,300.06

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 505.86 -51,794.20

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 72.87 -51,721.33

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 -51,260.90

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 -50,682.17

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -49,705.22

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Receipt 460.43 -49,244.79
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 -48,501.37

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -47,922.64

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 -47,878.43

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 -47,343.91

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 -46,614.26

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 -46,035.53

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 -45,305.88

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 -44,727.15

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -43,997.50

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 -43,418.77

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -42,840.04

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -42,096.62

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -41,432.56

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -40,853.83

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 -40,275.10

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 -39,696.37

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 -39,117.64

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 -38,538.91

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -37,960.18

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -37,230.53
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -36,253.58

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 -35,736.63

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 -35,157.90

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -34,697.47

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -33,565.51

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 425.98 -33,139.53

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 -32,679.10

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -32,100.37

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -31,521.64

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -30,942.91

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -30,213.26

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 -29,752.83

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -29,174.10

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -28,595.37

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -27,851.95

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Receipt 578.73 -27,273.22

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 -26,812.79

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 -26,352.36

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 1.00 -26,351.36

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 -25,772.63

Grand 09/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 -25,029.21
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 -24,450.48

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 -23,871.75

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 -23,411.32

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Receipt 578.73 -22,832.59

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 578.73 -22,253.86

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Receipt 578.73 -21,675.13

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 -20,945.48

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Receipt 578.73 -20,366.75

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 578.73 -19,788.02

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -19,209.29

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 6317-DA10 651.76 -19,861.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 6CAE-EF10 729.65 -20,590.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 7119-88D0 516.95 -21,107.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt E5DB-71C0 4.56 -21,112.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 15594244 460.63 -21,572.84 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 460.43 -21,112.41

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1068 664.06 -21,776.47 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1156 59.56 -21,836.03 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -21,257.30

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 15146128 578.73 -21,836.03 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

09/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt 7A54-7AE0 664.06 -22,500.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 David Moore Receipt 1218 743.42 -23,243.51 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1184 578.73 -23,822.24 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 186 578.73 -24,400.97 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 25051924 743.42 -25,144.39 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 3610-C0B0 578.73 -25,723.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

eCheck receipt ECBE-83D0 460.43 -26,183.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt EE26-2AE0 578.73 -26,762.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 041D-71F0 578.73 -27,341.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 1806 578.73 -27,919.74 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5031 460.43 -28,380.17 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 377D-0F30 729.65 -29,109.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 02F0-E4C0 729.65 -29,839.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 82F9-4B40 578.73 -30,418.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt E1EA-C4E0 729.65 -31,147.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt C200-C560 729.65 -31,877.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt F628-6A50 1,131.96 -33,009.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995297 729.65 -33,739.11 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4397 460.43 -34,199.54 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 202D-4310 460.43 -34,659.97 Online Payment

Grand 09/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 224F-EBD0 578.73 -35,238.70 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 8256-7210 460.43 -35,699.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 82FD-A030 578.73 -36,277.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 870A-01D0 729.65 -37,007.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 8783-D3D0 578.73 -37,586.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 8833-AAD0 578.73 -38,164.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 88D8-8ED0 578.73 -38,743.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 8B61-7680 729.65 -39,473.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt B844-9A80 578.73 -40,052.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 81C8-4910 578.73 -40,630.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 8529-0A30 578.73 -41,209.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 85D4-0840 578.73 -41,788.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 8699-CA70 578.73 -42,367.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 87D0-6ED0 92.13 -42,459.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 0019504875 578.73 -43,037.86 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005223 460.43 -43,498.29 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 0000005222 578.73 -44,077.02 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 2198 578.73 -44,655.75 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Gail Head Receipt 3762 1,736.19 -46,391.94 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 0000012049 578.73 -46,970.67 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand 09/26/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2729 729.65 -47,700.32 Prepaid Assessment Income
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2729 460.43 -48,160.75 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt B349-26C0 578.73 -48,739.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt 1AE6-CBB0 976.95 -49,716.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt 1B68-9EF0 578.73 -50,295.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt 1C0A-EAB0 578.73 -50,873.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 1DF1-4990 77.89 -50,951.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt F4CF-AEA0 578.73 -51,530.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5404 578.73 -52,109.24 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 2586-1340 743.42 -52,852.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt CC34-2740 460.43 -53,313.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 0BC0-7D50 578.73 -53,891.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995297 578.73 -54,470.55 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 4482-D770 578.73 -55,049.28 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 458C-FA60 954.08 -56,003.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 460F-8870 460.43 -56,463.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 4892-EA80 743.42 -57,207.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 498C-5D10 578.73 -57,785.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 4AA5-D0C0 460.43 -58,246.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 4C20-1820 578.73 -58,825.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 4E7C-1FE0 578.73 -59,403.83 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 4F12-5C20 578.73 -59,982.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 5025-C170 743.42 -60,725.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 546B-7320 578.73 -61,304.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 9B76-E420 460.43 -61,765.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 9C06-BE00 460.43 -62,225.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 9CFF-E1A0 729.65 -62,955.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 9D98-38D0 578.73 -63,533.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt A4AE-D500 460.43 -63,994.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt A592-3880 460.43 -64,454.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 639C-D9D0 460.43 -64,915.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 5E1A-DA90 578.73 -65,493.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt D1C9-D930 578.73 -66,072.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 778371046 743.42 -66,816.12 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2963 578.73 -67,394.85 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt 972B-5960 578.73 -67,973.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton CC receipt D87A-38B0 578.73 -68,552.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt EE24-5B60 578.73 -69,131.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt F5FB-4640 578.73 -69,709.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt F68B-4610 578.73 -70,288.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt FB04-44B0 578.73 -70,867.23 Online Payment

Grand 09/30/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt FC31-8700 977.46 -71,844.69 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt FD87-8820 578.73 -72,423.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 040E-0B00 1,131.96 -73,555.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 055B-A740 578.73 -74,134.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 0631-47E0 460.43 -74,594.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 09FC-2340 729.65 -75,324.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 0DDF-9270 743.42 -76,067.61 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 0E44-7BE0 976.95 -77,044.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 109F-06A0 460.43 -77,504.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 11DE-5CD0 578.73 -78,083.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 161E-E9F0 460.43 -78,544.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 170D-E3F0 729.65 -79,273.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt 1988-F390 729.65 -80,003.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 1AB0-A9F0 578.73 -80,582.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt DB45-7C10 977.46 -81,559.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

eCheck receipt 1A43-B790 578.73 -82,138.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Michael Fluharty eCheck receipt E2D5-A8A0 460.43 -82,598.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Receipt 460.43 -82,138.37

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 -81,408.72

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 -80,829.99

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Receipt 477.88 -80,352.11
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -79,773.38

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -79,194.65

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 -78,615.92

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 221.27 -78,394.65

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 357.46 -78,037.19

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 -77,458.46

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 -76,879.73

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 729.65 -76,150.08

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 -75,420.43

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -74,841.70

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -74,262.97

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 59.56 -74,203.41

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 329.42 -73,873.99

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 249.31 -73,624.68

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -73,045.95

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James Longstreth Receipt 578.73 -72,467.22

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 -71,815.46

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 -71,737.57

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 -71,158.84

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 -70,580.11

Grand 10/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 -70,001.38
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 -69,271.73

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -69,271.72

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Larry Noe Receipt 578.73 -68,692.99

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -67,963.34

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 -67,384.61

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 -66,805.88

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 -66,227.15

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 -65,497.50

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -64,365.54

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -63,622.12

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -63,161.69

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -62,582.96

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 -62,122.53

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -61,662.10

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -61,201.67

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -60,741.24

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 -60,162.51

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 -59,419.09

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 -58,958.66

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -58,215.24
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.20 -58,215.04

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Receipt 460.43 -57,754.61

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Receipt 92.13 -57,662.48

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -57,083.75

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 4.56 -57,079.19

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 -56,500.46

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 460.43 -56,040.03

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -55,579.60

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 -54,836.18

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 -54,257.45

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 -53,797.02

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -52,819.56

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 954.08 -51,865.48

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 -50,888.02

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -50,309.29

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -49,579.64

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -49,000.91

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -48,422.18

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 -47,843.45

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 -47,383.02

Grand 10/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 -46,804.29
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -45,827.34

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 -45,083.92

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 -45,039.71

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 -44,505.19

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 -43,775.54

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 -43,196.81

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 -42,467.16

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 -41,888.43

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -41,158.78

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 -40,580.05

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -40,001.32

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -39,257.90

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -38,593.84

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -38,015.11

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 -37,436.38

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 -36,857.65

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 -36,278.92

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 -35,700.19

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -35,121.46

Grand 10/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -34,391.81
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -33,414.86

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 -32,897.91

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 -32,319.18

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -31,858.75

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 -31,398.32

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -30,266.36

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 664.06 -29,602.30

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 -29,141.87

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -28,563.14

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -27,984.41

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -27,405.68

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -26,676.03

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 -26,215.60

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -25,636.87

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -25,058.14

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -24,314.72

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Receipt 578.73 -23,735.99

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 -23,275.56

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 -22,815.13

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 -22,236.40
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 -21,492.98

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 -20,914.25

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 -20,335.52

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -19,756.79

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 -19,296.36

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 578.73 -18,717.63

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 -17,987.98

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Receipt 578.73 -17,409.25

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 578.73 -16,830.52

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -16,251.79

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 1C95-95A0 651.76 -16,903.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 35D2-9390 729.65 -17,633.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grads, LLC eCheck receipt 428B-6570 516.95 -18,150.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson CC receipt D882-B600 5.13 -18,155.28 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6243 920.86 -19,076.14 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5012 1,157.46 -20,233.60 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1166 67.31 -20,300.91 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11691 976.95 -21,277.86 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5057 678.73 -21,956.59 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5682 578.73 -22,535.32 Prepaid Any

Grand 10/03/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885154 0.01 -22,535.33 Prepaid Any
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 20364852 743.42 -23,278.75 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 20353325 0.02 -23,278.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Receipt 5,208.57 -18,070.20

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1074 664.06 -18,734.26 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 188 578.73 -19,312.99 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt DEBE-E910 584.70 -19,897.69 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 21743155 0.20 -19,897.89 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 21743156 1.20 -19,899.09 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 27930665 743.42 -20,642.51 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 21584862 578.73 -21,221.24 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC eCheck receipt 29C2-60F0 578.73 -21,799.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 4744-EDB0 578.73 -22,378.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

eCheck receipt DB61-6A90 729.65 -23,108.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 7102-11D0 578.73 -23,687.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 41BD-3750 729.65 -24,416.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 201B-C680 578.73 -24,995.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1187 578.73 -25,574.19 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 000095300 729.65 -26,303.84 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 011 553.25 -26,857.09 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 86BA-21B0 729.65 -27,586.74 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5032 460.43 -28,047.17 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt C3F8-6970 729.65 -28,776.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 217A-4800 1,131.96 -29,908.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt C352-9F20 460.43 -30,369.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt C3D4-1D00 578.73 -30,947.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12051 578.73 -31,526.67 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4411 460.43 -31,987.10 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 David Moore Receipt 1220 743.42 -32,730.52 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt B9C3-ACE0 460.43 -33,190.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt BA61-2310 578.73 -33,769.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt BB76-2FB0 729.65 -34,499.33 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt BBF0-8AD0 578.73 -35,078.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt BC9E-F3A0 578.73 -35,656.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt BDAD-7960 578.73 -36,235.52 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt BE30-F920 729.65 -36,965.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 598A-D0D0 578.73 -37,543.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt 66F5-E630 729.65 -38,273.55 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Grads, LLC Receipt 516.95 -37,756.60

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Brogan Living Trust Receipt 160988 578.73 -38,335.33 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5416 578.73 -38,914.06 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 2BA2-D8D0 578.73 -39,492.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 701F-CE30 578.73 -40,071.52 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 71C7-FC40 578.73 -40,650.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 729B-D5D0 578.73 -41,228.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 7361-65F0 86.61 -41,315.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt AD4A-63A0 976.95 -42,292.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt ADF3-FC40 578.73 -42,871.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt AE84-78B0 578.73 -43,450.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt AF2D-8D50 77.89 -43,527.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt AFB3-C020 578.73 -44,106.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 61F3-B170 578.73 -44,685.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 6269-1210 827.72 -45,513.07 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 6316-D4C0 460.43 -45,973.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 63F3-1E50 743.42 -46,716.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 65A4-0F50 578.73 -47,295.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 6652-8CB0 460.43 -47,756.08 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 67C0-4F70 578.73 -48,334.81 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 6824-1540 578.73 -48,913.54 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 6945-9460 578.73 -49,492.27 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 69DD-B180 743.42 -50,235.69 Online Payment

Grand 10/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 6BFF-CDC0 578.73 -50,814.42 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt 9B52-E800 460.43 -51,274.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt C1B1-3820 578.73 -51,853.58 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt C973-CD00 977.46 -52,831.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt B5BA-BFE0 578.73 -53,409.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt D5AF-9980 743.42 -54,153.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 2985 578.73 -54,731.92 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 986F-E380 460.43 -55,192.35 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 9902-2920 460.43 -55,652.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 9A12-E3A0 729.65 -56,382.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 9A8A-F700 578.73 -56,961.16 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt 9C59-BF70 460.43 -57,421.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 9E1F-9BC0 460.43 -57,882.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 3302-F230 578.73 -58,460.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 339C-09D0 1,131.96 -59,592.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 3485-AFF0 578.73 -60,171.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver eCheck receipt 34FA-A0A0 460.43 -60,631.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 364D-1F70 729.65 -61,361.52 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 3767-2B20 460.43 -61,821.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 37DA-6470 729.65 -62,551.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

CC receipt 97E5-B270 460.43 -63,012.03 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 0083-7B60 460.43 -63,472.46 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt 7D7C-3220 578.73 -64,051.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 28D6-6140 578.73 -64,629.92 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/30/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise eCheck receipt 4943-4190 578.73 -65,208.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt CB21-A800 578.73 -65,787.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt CB9B-A040 977.46 -66,764.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt CC19-08B0 578.73 -67,343.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt CC9D-4EF0 743.42 -68,086.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt CD28-71B0 976.95 -69,063.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt CD9D-2630 460.43 -69,524.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt CE88-F510 578.73 -70,103.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt D025-F650 729.65 -70,832.75 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt D0AC-E1C0 578.73 -71,411.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC eCheck receipt D196-2410 578.73 -71,990.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 782051232 743.42 -72,733.63 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 25921064 743.42 -73,477.05 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 6996 578.73 -74,055.78 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5227 460.43 -74,516.21 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5226 578.73 -75,094.94 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 JE 8832 2,225.00 -77,319.94 AR Adjustment

Grand 11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 -76,590.29
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 -76,011.56

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -75,432.83

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Receipt 578.73 -74,854.10

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -74,275.37

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 578.73 -73,696.64

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 321.27 -73,375.37

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 257.46 -73,117.91

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 -72,539.18

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 -71,960.45

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 -71,230.80

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -70,652.07

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 67.31 -70,584.76

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 267.64 -70,317.12

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 311.09 -70,006.03

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -69,427.30

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 -68,775.54

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 -68,697.65

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 -68,118.92

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 -67,540.19

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 -66,810.54
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -66,810.53

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -66,080.88

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 -65,502.15

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 -64,923.42

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 -64,344.69

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 -63,765.96

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 -63,036.31

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Receipt 553.25 -62,483.06

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -61,351.10

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 -60,374.15

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -59,630.73

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -59,170.30

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -58,591.57

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 -58,131.14

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 -57,670.71

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -57,210.28

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -56,749.85

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -56,289.42

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 -55,710.69

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 -54,967.27

Grand 11/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 -54,506.84
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -53,763.42

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.20 -53,763.22

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 0.02 -53,763.20

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Receipt 86.61 -53,676.59

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -53,097.86

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -52,637.43

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 -51,894.01

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 -51,433.58

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -50,456.12

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 827.72 -49,628.40

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 -48,650.94

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -48,072.21

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -47,342.56

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -46,763.83

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -46,185.10

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 -45,606.37

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 -45,145.94

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Receipt 578.73 -44,567.21

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -43,590.26

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 -42,846.84
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -42,268.11

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 -42,223.90

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 -41,689.38

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 -40,959.73

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 -40,381.00

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 -39,651.35

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 -39,072.62

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -38,342.97

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 -37,764.24

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -37,185.51

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -36,442.09

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -35,778.03

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -35,199.30

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 -34,620.57

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 -34,041.84

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 -33,463.11

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 -32,884.38

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -32,305.65

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -31,576.00

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -30,599.05
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 -30,020.32

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -29,559.89

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 -29,099.46

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -27,967.50

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 584.70 -27,382.80

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Receipt 460.43 -26,922.37

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -26,343.64

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -25,764.91

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -25,186.18

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -24,456.53

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 -23,996.10

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -23,417.37

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -22,838.64

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -22,095.22

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Receipt 578.73 -21,516.49

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 -21,056.06

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 -20,595.63

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 1.20 -20,594.43

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 -20,015.70

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 -19,272.28

Grand 11/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 -18,693.55
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 -18,114.82

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 -17,654.39

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 578.73 -17,075.66

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Receipt 578.73 -16,496.93

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 -15,767.28

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Receipt 460.43 -15,306.85

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 578.73 -14,728.12

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Receipt 729.65 -13,998.47

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -13,419.74

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brogan Living Trust Receipt 578.73 -12,841.01

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 6C16-39A0 651.76 -13,492.77 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 7609-9220 729.65 -14,222.42 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5058 678.73 -14,901.15 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5689 578.73 -15,479.88 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885155 0.01 -15,479.89 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 26689034 0.02 -15,479.91 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1078 664.06 -16,143.97 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 0027958531 1.40 -16,145.37 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0027958530 0.20 -16,145.57 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 189 578.73 -16,724.30 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 2742 729.65 -17,453.95 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 2742 460.43 -17,914.38 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 27581945 578.73 -18,493.11 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 30973117 743.42 -19,236.53 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt C41D-60E0 505.34 -19,741.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Receipt 5.13 -19,736.74

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11707 976.95 -20,713.69 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1189 578.73 -21,292.42 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 3434-7930 578.73 -21,871.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 David Moore Receipt 1221 743.42 -22,614.57 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5033 460.43 -23,075.00 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt 2068-8A60 578.73 -23,653.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 30109115 578.73 -24,232.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

eCheck receipt C99B-4BC0 729.65 -24,962.11 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt A91F-A360 729.65 -25,691.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt CC27-69C0 729.65 -26,421.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 8915-0CD0 578.73 -27,000.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 1CD1-2070 729.65 -27,729.79 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 276 569.66 -28,299.45 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt 7DD8-5690 729.65 -29,029.10 Online Payment

Grand 11/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 2181-C320 1,131.96 -30,161.06 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995303 729.65 -30,890.71 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 38DA-1C80 460.43 -31,351.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 395B-77D0 578.73 -31,929.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt C323-1320 578.73 -32,508.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt FEE8-AD70 460.43 -32,969.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt FF95-D280 578.73 -33,547.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 00BA-BCC0 729.65 -34,277.41 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 0177-3700 578.73 -34,856.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 01EC-6800 578.73 -35,434.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

CC receipt 030D-34A0 578.73 -36,013.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 039E-46C0 729.65 -36,743.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 8973-A790 578.73 -37,321.98 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 8A0F-43B0 578.73 -37,900.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 8AAB-4AE0 578.73 -38,479.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 8B5E-6B30 578.73 -39,058.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 8BCC-3FE0 81.00 -39,139.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt CDC0-2900 976.95 -40,116.12 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt CE5D-0830 578.73 -40,694.85 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt CF08-4EC0 578.73 -41,273.58 Online Payment

Grand 11/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt CF7E-1280 77.89 -41,351.47 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt D002-B2B0 578.73 -41,930.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt 50DE-7290 578.73 -42,508.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 5216-E760 699.46 -43,208.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 52DE-E940 460.43 -43,668.82 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire CC receipt 53E0-6FC0 743.42 -44,412.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 5465-AC80 578.73 -44,990.97 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 54D2-F0D0 460.43 -45,451.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 55E4-9DF0 578.73 -46,030.13 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 5661-D480 578.73 -46,608.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 5707-8990 578.73 -47,187.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 5783-6580 743.42 -47,931.01 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 5912-E250 578.73 -48,509.74 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs eCheck receipt AE99-6850 977.46 -49,487.20 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5430 578.73 -50,065.93 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 4430 460.43 -50,526.36 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12052 578.73 -51,105.09 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5230 578.73 -51,683.82 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 5231 460.43 -52,144.25 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 7008 578.73 -52,722.98 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 1192 571.06 -53,294.04 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 785679574 743.42 -54,037.46 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 James & Mary Swann eCheck receipt 4407-5B90 578.73 -54,616.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt 74B7-6ED0 460.43 -55,076.62 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt 753C-CCD0 460.43 -55,537.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt 7663-8B20 729.65 -56,266.70 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt 76F0-E980 578.73 -56,845.43 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt 7768-62B0 460.43 -57,305.86 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt 78BC-5ED0 460.43 -57,766.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt 792F-E7C0 578.73 -58,345.02 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt C7F7-E680 460.43 -58,805.45 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 2692-1AD0 578.73 -59,384.18 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC CC receipt E87C-BF10 578.73 -59,962.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt 2158-BAB0 578.73 -60,541.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt 3AE4-D930 578.73 -61,120.37 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995299 578.73 -61,699.10 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt 482B-5220 578.73 -62,277.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin eCheck receipt 2B03-DB60 460.43 -62,738.26 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 2B7A-50E0 578.73 -63,316.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 2C70-ACE0 578.73 -63,895.72 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 2CEA-0C20 977.46 -64,873.18 Online Payment

Grand 11/30/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited eCheck receipt 2D73-BEB0 578.73 -65,451.91 Online Payment
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Panama LLC

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 2DF3-A9B0 1,131.96 -66,583.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 2E65-9EC0 578.73 -67,162.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Reversed eCheck
receipt

2ED1-4AC0 460.43 -67,623.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 2FB8-4D40 729.65 -68,352.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 3075-13F0 743.42 -69,096.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 3167-6A40 976.95 -70,073.05 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 328E-F660 460.43 -70,533.48 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 33A1-2380 578.73 -71,112.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 34DF-CA40 460.43 -71,572.64 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 3562-CE60 729.65 -72,302.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt 35DD-F7A0 729.65 -73,031.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 379D-00C0 578.73 -73,610.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 3C21-3120 578.73 -74,189.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 59D8-84E0 460.43 -74,649.83 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 0DAE-3240 578.73 -75,228.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Vicky Andrews eCheck receipt D4BC-EB10 578.73 -75,807.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 5B83-8880 743.42 -76,550.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt D87D-A1F0 460.43 -77,011.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Receipt 729.65 -76,281.49

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 578.73 -75,702.76
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Receipt 578.73 -75,124.03

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Receipt 578.73 -74,545.30

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 421.27 -74,124.03

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 157.46 -73,966.57

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt 578.73 -73,387.84

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Receipt 578.73 -72,809.11

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Receipt 578.73 -72,230.38

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Receipt 729.65 -71,500.73

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Chris Claridge Receipt 729.65 -70,771.08

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Angie January Receipt 578.73 -70,192.35

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Receipt 571.06 -69,621.29

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 267.64 -69,353.65

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lex Venditti Receipt 311.09 -69,042.56

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Receipt 578.73 -68,463.83

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 651.76 -67,812.07

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Todd Dame Receipt 77.89 -67,734.18

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Receipt 578.73 -67,155.45

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Peter Salituro Receipt 569.66 -66,585.79

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Receipt 578.73 -66,007.06

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 578.73 -65,428.33

Grand 12/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Receipt 729.65 -64,698.68
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 0.01 -64,698.67

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 729.65 -63,969.02

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Augusto Marto Receipt 578.73 -63,390.29

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 578.73 -62,811.56

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 578.73 -62,232.83

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Receipt 578.73 -61,654.10

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Receipt 729.65 -60,924.45

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Receipt 578.73 -60,345.72

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Receipt 1,131.96 -59,213.76

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 976.95 -58,236.81

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Receipt 743.42 -57,493.39

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Receipt 460.43 -57,032.96

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Gail Head Receipt 578.73 -56,454.23

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Clyde Bell Receipt 460.43 -55,993.80

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 460.43 -55,533.37

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Receipt 460.43 -55,072.94

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Receipt 460.43 -54,612.51

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Receipt 460.43 -54,152.08

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Receipt 578.73 -53,573.35

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Moore Receipt 743.42 -52,829.93
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Receipt 460.43 -52,369.50

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 In Young Soh Receipt 743.42 -51,626.08

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Angie Brooks Receipt 460.43 -51,165.65

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 0.20 -51,165.45

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 0.02 -51,165.43

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Receipt 578.73 -50,586.70

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Receipt 81.00 -50,505.70

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Receipt 578.73 -49,926.97

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt 578.73 -49,348.24

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Receipt 460.43 -48,887.81

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Receipt 460.43 -48,427.38

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 743.42 -47,683.96

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Receipt 578.73 -47,105.23

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt 460.43 -46,644.80

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Britton McCormick Receipt 977.46 -45,667.34

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour Receipt 699.46 -44,967.88

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Receipt 977.46 -43,990.42

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Receipt 578.73 -43,411.69

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Receipt 729.65 -42,682.04

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Receipt 578.73 -42,103.31

Grand 12/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Receipt 578.73 -41,524.58
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Receipt 578.73 -40,945.85

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mark Hill Receipt 460.43 -40,485.42

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Receipt 976.95 -39,508.47

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 743.42 -38,765.05

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -38,186.32

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 44.21 -38,142.11

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Receipt 534.52 -37,607.59

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Receipt 729.65 -36,877.94

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Receipt 578.73 -36,299.21

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Receipt 729.65 -35,569.56

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Receipt 578.73 -34,990.83

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Receipt 729.65 -34,261.18

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Receipt 578.73 -33,682.45

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -33,103.72

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Receipt 743.42 -32,360.30

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 664.06 -31,696.24

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Receipt 578.73 -31,117.51

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 578.73 -30,538.78

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Receipt 578.73 -29,960.05

Grand 12/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Receipt 578.73 -29,381.32
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Receipt 578.73 -28,802.59

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Receipt 578.73 -28,223.86

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 729.65 -27,494.21

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Receipt 976.95 -26,517.26

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Receipt 578.73 -25,938.53

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Receipt 460.43 -25,478.10

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Receipt 460.43 -25,017.67

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Receipt 1,131.96 -23,885.71

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Receipt 505.34 -23,380.37

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Reversed Receipt 460.43 -22,919.94

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Receipt 578.73 -22,341.21

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Receipt 578.73 -21,762.48

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cindy Reid Receipt 578.73 -21,183.75

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Receipt 729.65 -20,454.10

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Receipt 460.43 -19,993.67

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Receipt 578.73 -19,414.94

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -18,836.21

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Receipt 743.42 -18,092.79

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Receipt 578.73 -17,514.06

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Andes Receipt 460.43 -17,053.63
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Receipt 460.43 -16,593.20

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 1.40 -16,591.80

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Receipt 578.73 -16,013.07

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 743.42 -15,269.65

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Receipt 578.73 -14,690.92

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Receipt 578.73 -14,112.19

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Receipt 460.43 -13,651.76

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Receipt 578.73 -13,073.03

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jon Shugart Receipt 729.65 -12,343.38

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Receipt 578.73 -11,764.65

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Receipt 729.65 -11,035.00

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Receipt 578.73 -10,456.27

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin Receipt 460.43 -9,995.84

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt 6B66-5270 651.76 -10,647.60 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco eCheck receipt 748E-96F0 729.65 -11,377.25 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Recursion, LLC Receipt 5059 678.73 -12,055.98 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Anthony Ireland Receipt 5696 578.73 -12,634.71 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 John Szkudlarek Receipt 885156 0.01 -12,634.72 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Receipt 37342852 0.02 -12,634.74 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Receipt 36994845 743.42 -13,378.16 Prepaid Any

Grand 12/05/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Reverse Receipt 460.43 -12,917.73 NSF reversal receipt for
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Panama Reference #2ED1-4AC0

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Reverse Receipt 460.43 -13,378.16 NSF reversal receipt

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Receipt 1082 664.06 -14,042.22 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Receipt 38494023 1.60 -14,043.82 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Receipt 38494022 0.20 -14,044.02 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 191 578.73 -14,622.75 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Receipt LKBX 38300191 578.73 -15,201.48 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Receipt 25.00 -15,176.48

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Receipt 0033852539 743.42 -15,919.90 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Dawn Whitten eCheck receipt DBB5-7AE0 425.98 -16,345.88 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 25.00 -16,320.88

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Dale Shabra Receipt 531.42 -15,789.46

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 28AB-7980 578.73 -16,368.19 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Receipt 11737 1,106.44 -17,474.63 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

eCheck receipt 288A-5A80 826.37 -18,301.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 David Moore Receipt 1222 743.42 -19,044.42 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Receipt 1191 578.73 -19,623.15 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 DPD Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 0024-42E0 655.44 -20,278.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Chris Claridge eCheck receipt F6FC-2420 1,846.37 -22,124.96 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton eCheck receipt 6243-D430 76.71 -22,201.67 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Charlotte Newby Receipt 12053 578.73 -22,780.40 Prepaid Any
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Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 GJL, LLC Receipt 995306 826.37 -23,606.77 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 7FC1-9050 826.37 -24,433.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan eCheck receipt 9092-86D0 420.00 -24,853.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Receipt LKBX 5034 460.43 -25,313.57 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Karma 4 U LLC eCheck receipt 4C14-85B0 826.37 -26,139.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt 5233-01A0 655.44 -26,795.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Dolores & Wayne North eCheck receipt B00E-09F0 420.00 -27,215.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Receipt 5014 1,966.32 -29,181.70 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley eCheck receipt 9675-A260 655.44 -29,837.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard eCheck receipt E124-2FA0 826.37 -30,663.51 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/23/2022 In Young Soh eCheck receipt 36CF-5EE0 841.96 -31,505.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/23/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC eCheck receipt 9F27-3B70 1,282.00 -32,787.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/23/2022 William & Suzette Roberson eCheck receipt 5D0D-ED80 1,075.42 -33,862.89 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Mark Hill eCheck receipt 33DE-3FF0 460.43 -34,323.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon eCheck receipt 3558-9230 1,255.44 -35,578.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/25/2022 Cecil Mooney eCheck receipt 6B9A-9AB0 521.46 -36,100.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/25/2022 Mills Farm, LLC eCheck receipt 6C6F-7330 655.44 -36,755.66 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/25/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza eCheck receipt 6E3F-BB70 729.65 -37,485.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/25/2022 Trent & Neica Asher eCheck receipt 6F0D-6280 578.73 -38,064.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/25/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC eCheck receipt 6FC7-5200 655.44 -38,719.48 Online Payment

Grand 12/25/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle eCheck receipt 72C7-FAA0 1,246.37 -39,965.85 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 2926-64F0 655.44 -40,621.29 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

eCheck receipt 2AC3-5600 1,075.44 -41,696.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver CC receipt 2B62-0320 655.44 -42,352.17 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Lex Venditti eCheck receipt 2C3E-8050 578.73 -42,930.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 William & Leisa Kibble eCheck receipt 2CAC-4B90 655.44 -43,586.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Brian Velyvis eCheck receipt 2E9F-CC80 75.31 -43,661.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 James & Karin Slayton eCheck receipt C0CD-9050 655.44 -44,317.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Augusto Marto eCheck receipt ACD5-5000 1,075.44 -45,392.53 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin eCheck receipt 46C6-6B20 521.46 -45,913.99 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper eCheck receipt 04DD-ADE0 375.79 -46,289.78 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

eCheck receipt C9B7-7D20 1,106.44 -47,396.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 MT Ventures, LLC eCheck receipt CA4D-B3A0 578.73 -47,974.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC eCheck receipt CADB-C260 1,375.44 -49,350.39 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Todd Dame eCheck receipt CD20-1CC0 594.61 -49,945.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. CC receipt CE61-7650 655.44 -50,600.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Receipt 3020 655.44 -51,255.88 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Receipt 6271 1,564.38 -52,820.26 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Receipt 192 1,157.46 -53,977.72 Prepaid Any

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Donald Weeks Receipt LKBX 995300 578.73 -54,556.45 Prepaid Any

Grand 12/27/2022 Lawrence Kopka Receipt 5448 655.65 -55,212.10 Prepaid Assessment Income
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Receipt 788668457 720.00 -55,932.10 Prepaid Storage Rental

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Emad Srour eCheck receipt 45ED-8D50 569.28 -56,501.38 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway eCheck receipt 468E-3DC0 941.46 -57,442.84 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich eCheck receipt 49F6-E270 578.73 -58,021.57 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC eCheck receipt 4ADE-4800 521.46 -58,543.03 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Horace Hooper, IV eCheck receipt 4DAE-D160 655.44 -59,198.47 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC eCheck receipt 4F0D-5CA0 1,075.44 -60,273.91 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Joel & Keri Givens eCheck receipt 4F81-7460 841.96 -61,115.87 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 James & Lois Eagleson eCheck receipt 51BC-A9A0 655.44 -61,771.31 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Receipt 357 655.44 -62,426.75 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus eCheck receipt 1B38-8B20 521.46 -62,948.21 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Jonathan Theus eCheck receipt 5CFC-0020 655.44 -63,603.65 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Cindy Reid eCheck receipt A24C-0770 1,075.44 -64,679.09 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC eCheck receipt A37B-F1A0 460.43 -65,139.52 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC eCheck receipt A431-FD50 460.43 -65,599.95 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya eCheck receipt A53A-8DC0 826.37 -66,426.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 William & Angie January eCheck receipt A5DF-30E0 1,255.44 -67,681.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Mark McLeroy eCheck receipt ACB3-BA20 521.46 -68,203.22 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Lisa Burnett eCheck receipt ADCE-91E0 941.46 -69,144.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Joseph Bonanno eCheck receipt AE4E-EDC0 655.44 -69,800.12 Online Payment
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Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys eCheck receipt 1FD4-E610 655.44 -70,455.56 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Gail Head Receipt 3781 1,966.32 -72,421.88 Prepaid Assessment Income

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC eCheck receipt C443-BDC0 655.44 -73,077.32 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Larry Noe eCheck receipt 53FD-32E0 655.44 -73,732.76 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal eCheck receipt 6110-2030 578.73 -74,311.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Deborah & David Willett eCheck receipt 671E-0980 1,282.00 -75,593.49 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson eCheck receipt 68C8-CDD0 1,075.44 -76,668.93 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 6AD0-E9C0 826.37 -77,495.30 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa eCheck receipt 6CB5-72C0 460.43 -77,955.73 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 6DE6-CA50 1,666.37 -79,622.10 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire eCheck receipt 72B5-5AA0 1,561.96 -81,184.06 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Jill Kamys CC receipt 7421-82E0 1,075.44 -82,259.50 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Misty & James Cunningham eCheck receipt 64CF-B040 655.44 -82,914.94 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

eCheck receipt 3899-1770 941.46 -83,856.40 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Johnny White CC receipt A122-B360 1,261.96 -85,118.36 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton CC receipt 43F6-9670 655.44 -85,773.80 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan eCheck receipt 534C-0B10 655.44 -86,429.24 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Lance P. Clements eCheck receipt 795F-9BD0 1,075.44 -87,504.68 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Angie Brooks eCheck receipt 7A64-62F0 521.46 -88,026.14 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC eCheck receipt 0DC5-09E0 655.44 -88,681.58 Online Payment

Grand 12/31/2022 Britton McCormick eCheck receipt 1027-D750 1,527.02 -90,208.60 Online Payment
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

eCheck receipt 10B0-A810 1,075.44 -91,284.04 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty eCheck receipt 1527-1400 1,561.96 -92,846.00 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. eCheck receipt 159C-04A0 1,106.44 -93,952.44 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 David Andes eCheck receipt 17C5-E130 521.46 -94,473.90 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay eCheck receipt 1960-6270 655.44 -95,129.34 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Jon Shugart eCheck receipt 1D3E-3900 826.37 -95,955.71 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell eCheck receipt 1E9B-73E0 655.44 -96,611.15 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC eCheck receipt 1FD7-DE40 655.44 -97,266.59 Online Payment

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

eCheck receipt 4EAA-7160 655.44 -97,922.03 Online Payment

Net Change 826.35

864,850.73 864,024.38 -97,922.03

2750 - Unamoritized Debt Costs
Starting
Balance

24,171.52

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 10425 1,769.67 22,401.85 Audit JE #5

Net Change -1,769.67

0.00 1,769.67 22,401.85

2800 - Misc Liability
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 411.28 -411.28 Payment Applied to incorrect
Unit(2-402)

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 411.28 0.00 Moved from Account 1-402

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Charge 578.73 -578.73 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -

578.73 0.00 Refund Monthly Assessment
- Sold Unit
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Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 James Warren Charge 1,397.09 -1,397.09 Credit Balance on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 James Warren Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

1,397.09 0.00 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 346.50 -346.50 Legal: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 04/2022 346.50 0.00 Legal Fees: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 575.07 -575.07 Credit Balance on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

575.07 0.00 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 06/2022 100.00 100.00 1-1601: Release of Lien

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 100.00 0.00 Release of Lien

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 -729.65 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

729.65 0.00 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Chad Wade Charge 210.00 -210.00 Legal: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 210.00 -420.00 Legal: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 210.00 -630.00 Legal: Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.00 -1,090.00 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

460.00 -630.00 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 0.43 -630.43 Transfer Credit Balance to
Buyer

Grand
Panama

07/12/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 0.43 -630.00 Transfer Credit Balance to
Buyer

Grand
Panama

07/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 07/2022 210.00 -420.00 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)
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Grand
Panama

07/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 07/2022 210.00 -210.00 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

07/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 07/2022 210.00 0.00 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 James Myers Charge 148.78 -148.78 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 James Myers Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

148.78 0.00 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 08/2022 214.76 214.76 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 08/2022 214.76 429.52 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 08/2022 214.76 644.28 Second Demand Letter
(Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 214.76 429.52 Second Demand Letter

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 214.76 214.76 Second Demand Letter

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Chad Wade Charge 214.76 0.00 Second Demand Letter

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 -460.43 Payment Applied to incorrect
Unit - Transferred Payment

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 0.00 Payment Applied to incorrect
Unit - Transferred Payment

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -578.73 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

578.73 0.00 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 4.00 -4.00 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 JE 8232 4.00 0.00

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 09/2022 440.64 440.64 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 09/2022 355.00 795.64 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 335.21 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand 09/30/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey Bill Refund Credit on 460.43 795.64 Refund Credit on HOA
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Panama Perlin HOA Account -
Sold Unit

Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 440.64 355.00 Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Chad Wade Charge 355.00 0.00 Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Charge 5,208.57 -5,208.57 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

5,208.57 0.00 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 516.95 -516.95 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Grads, LLC Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

516.95 0.00 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Statement 10/2022 1,485.00 1,485.00 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Statement 10/2022 1,485.00 2,970.00 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Statement 10/2022 1,105.00 4,075.00 Billed to Owner

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 1,485.00 2,590.00 Legal Fees 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 1,485.00 1,105.00 Legal Fees 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Chad Wade Charge 1,105.00 0.00 Legal Fees 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 11/2022 1,465.05 1,465.05 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 11/2022 1,005.00 2,470.05 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 11/2022 1,005.00 3,475.05 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 11/2022 1,110.00 4,585.05 Legal Fees (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 1,465.05 3,120.00 Legal Fees

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 1,005.00 2,115.00 Legal Fees

Grand 11/30/2022 Grand Panama Resort Charge 1,005.00 1,110.00 Legal Fees
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Panama Properties, LLC

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Chad Wade Charge 1,110.00 0.00 Legal Fees

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 531.42 -531.42 Refund Credit on Account -
Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Dale Shabra Bill Refund Credit on
HOA Account -
Sold Unit

531.42 0.00 Refund Credit on HOA
Account - Sold Unit

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 210.00 -210.00 Claim of Lien

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 276.08 -486.08 Letter to Douglas County
Sherriff enclosing Docs for
Service

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 280.00 -766.08 Motion for Summary
Judgement

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 205.00 -971.08 Motion for Summary
Judgement

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Chad Wade Charge 280.00 -1,251.08 Motion for Summary
Judgement

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 210.00 -1,041.08 Claim of Lien (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 276.08 -765.00 Letter to Douglas County
Sherriff enclosing Docs for
Service (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 280.00 -485.00 Motion for Summary
Judgement (Billed to Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 205.00 -280.00 Motion for Summary
Judgement + Email
Correspondent to Heather
Walker for Estoppel (Billed to
Owner)

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 280.00 0.00 Motion for Summary
Judgement (Billed to Owner)

Net Change 0.00

24,489.11 24,489.11 0.00

3100 - Reserve Equity
Starting
Balance

-1,937,157.66

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 6063 37,500.00 -1,974,657.66 Budget Contribution

Grand 01/31/2022 JE 6268 4.25 -1,974,661.91 Interest Earned
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6064 37,500.00 -2,012,161.91 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6421 80.39 -2,012,242.30 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 JE 6474 73.70 -2,012,316.00 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 JE 6475 3.83 -2,012,319.83 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6065 37,500.00 -2,049,819.83 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 JE 6742 83.95 -2,049,903.78 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 JE 6743 4.25 -2,049,908.03 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6066 37,500.00 -2,087,408.03 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 JE 6924 17,560.97 -2,069,847.06 Reserve Expense

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7025 4.11 -2,069,851.17 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7026 82.14 -2,069,933.31 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JE 6067 37,500.00 -2,107,433.31 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 JE 7349 261.71 -2,107,695.02 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 JE 7350 7.81 -2,107,702.83 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JE 6068 37,500.00 -2,145,202.83 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 JE 7615 340.05 -2,145,542.88 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 JE 7616 10.13 -2,145,553.01 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JE 6069 37,500.00 -2,183,053.01 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 JE 7850 110,956.00 -2,072,097.01 Reserve Transfer

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 JE 7976 356.59 -2,072,453.60 Interest Earned
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Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 JE 7977 8.31 -2,072,461.91 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JE 6070 37,500.00 -2,109,961.91 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 JE 8171 351.76 -2,110,313.67 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 JE 8172 10.70 -2,110,324.37 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JE 6071 37,500.00 -2,147,824.37 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 JE 8417 14.08 -2,147,838.45 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 JE 8418 342.73 -2,148,181.18 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 JE 6072 37,500.00 -2,185,681.18 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 JE 8822 18.93 -2,185,700.11 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 JE 8823 544.31 -2,186,244.42 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JE 6073 37,500.00 -2,223,744.42 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 JE 9003 18.45 -2,223,762.87 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 JE 9004 614.55 -2,224,377.42 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JE 6074 37,500.00 -2,261,877.42 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 9260 650.65 -2,262,528.07 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 9261 19.07 -2,262,547.14 Interest Earned

Net Change -325,389.48

128,516.97 453,906.45 -2,262,547.14

3250 - Insurance Equity
Starting
Balance

-901,661.31

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 JE 6269 37.82 -901,699.13 Interest Earned

Grand 02/28/2022 JE 6492 34.18 -901,733.31 Interest Earned
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Berger Singerman, LLP Charge 1897 2,223,820.96 -3,125,554.27 Hurricane Michael Insurance
Settlement

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 JE 6790 36.78 -3,125,591.05 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 JE 6848 140,000.00 -3,265,591.05 Insurance Claim

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7067 115.29 -3,265,706.34 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 JE 7223 25,000.00 -3,290,706.34 Reclass Insurance Funds for
Sewage Issue

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 JE 7223 25,000.00 -3,265,706.34 Reclass Insurance Funds for
Sewage Issue

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 JE 7348 355.35 -3,266,061.69 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 JE 7496 140,000.00 -3,126,061.69 Transfer Insurance Claim:
Sewage Issue Funds

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 JE 7614 447.78 -3,126,509.47 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 JE 7934 458.19 -3,126,967.66 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 JE 8170 458.29 -3,127,425.95 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 JE 8415 443.59 -3,127,869.54 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 JE 8566 101,080.00 -3,026,789.54 Valcourt: Pay Application #1

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8575 217,309.28 -2,809,480.26 Insurance Claim Expense
Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 JE 8626 101,080.00 -2,910,560.26 Correct 10/13/2022 Transfer

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 JE 8821 663.38 -2,911,223.64 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 JE 8840 284,287.50 -2,626,936.14 Valcourt Pay App 2

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 JE 9002 694.11 -2,627,630.25 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 JE 9045 171,028.50 -2,456,601.75 Valcourt Pay Application 3
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Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 9259 640.67 -2,457,242.42 Interest Earned

Net Change -1,555,581.11

938,705.28 2,494,286.39 -2,457,242.42

3300 - Prior Year Retained Earnings
Starting
Balance

-157,164.67

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 10550 464,939.92 307,775.25 Reclass 2022 Loss to PYRE

Net Change 464,939.92

464,939.92 0.00 307,775.25

4001 - Assessment Income
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -729.65 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,308.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -1,887.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -2,465.84 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 -3,044.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -3,774.22 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -4,352.95 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 578.73 -4,931.68 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -5,510.41 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -6,089.14 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -6,818.79 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -7,397.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -7,976.25 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -8,554.98 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -9,133.71 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Gail Barnes Charge 578.73 -9,712.44 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -10,291.17 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -11,020.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -11,750.47 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -12,329.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -12,907.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -13,486.66 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -14,065.39 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -14,644.12 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -15,222.85 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Charge 578.73 -15,801.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -16,380.31 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -16,959.04 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -17,537.77 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -18,267.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Charge 729.65 -18,997.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -19,575.80 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -20,154.53 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David & Dana Emmett Charge 578.73 -20,733.26 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -21,311.99 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -21,890.72 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Charge 729.65 -22,620.37 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -23,199.10 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -23,777.83 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -24,356.56 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -24,935.29 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -25,664.94 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -26,394.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -26,973.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -27,552.05 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -28,130.78 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -28,709.51 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 -29,439.16 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -30,017.89 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -30,596.62 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -31,175.35 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patricia Larsen Charge 578.73 -31,754.08 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -32,483.73 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 -33,062.46 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 578.73 -33,641.19 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -34,219.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -34,798.65 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -35,377.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -35,956.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -36,534.84 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -37,113.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -37,843.22 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Charge 578.73 -38,421.95 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -39,000.68 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -39,579.41 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -40,158.14 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -40,736.87 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -41,315.60 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -42,045.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 -42,774.90 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -43,353.63 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -43,932.36 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 -44,511.09 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 578.73 -45,089.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -45,668.55 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -46,398.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -46,976.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 -47,555.66 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -48,285.31 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -48,864.04 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -49,442.77 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -50,021.50 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -50,600.23 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -51,178.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -51,757.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -52,487.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -53,066.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -53,644.80 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC Charge 578.73 -54,223.53 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -54,953.18 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -55,531.91 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -56,110.64 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -56,689.37 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -57,268.10 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -57,846.83 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -58,425.56 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -59,004.29 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -59,733.94 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -60,312.67 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -60,891.40 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -61,470.13 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 -62,048.86 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -62,627.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -63,357.24 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -64,086.89 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -64,665.62 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 -65,244.35 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -65,823.08 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -66,552.73 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -67,282.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -67,861.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -68,439.84 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -69,018.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -69,597.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -70,729.26 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -71,706.21 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -72,838.17 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -73,581.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -74,160.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -74,903.74 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -75,364.17 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -75,942.90 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -76,403.33 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -76,863.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -77,442.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -77,902.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -78,363.35 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 -79,106.77 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -79,567.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 -80,145.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 578.73 -80,724.66 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -81,185.09 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -81,645.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -82,105.95 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -82,684.68 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -83,145.11 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -83,605.54 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -84,348.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 -84,809.39 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -85,269.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -85,848.55 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jeffrey & Kibbye Fenwick Charge 460.43 -86,308.98 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -87,052.40 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -87,512.83 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -88,091.56 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -88,551.99 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -89,130.72 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -89,709.45 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -90,452.87 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -91,196.29 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -91,656.72 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -92,117.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Charge 578.73 -92,695.88 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -93,156.31 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 -93,899.73 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -94,360.16 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Susan Whorton Charge 460.43 -94,820.59 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -95,399.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -95,859.75 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -96,438.48 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -97,017.21 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -97,477.64 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -97,938.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -98,681.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Charge 460.43 -99,141.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -99,720.65 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Beach Life Properties PCB,
LLC

Charge 460.43 -100,181.08 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -100,641.51 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -101,101.94 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -101,562.37 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -102,141.10 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -102,601.53 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Warren Charge 460.43 -103,061.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -103,805.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -104,782.84 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 -105,938.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -107,093.66 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -108,071.12 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -109,048.58 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -110,203.99 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -111,181.45 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 -111,760.18 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -112,338.91 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -112,917.64 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -113,496.37 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -114,075.10 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -114,653.83 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -115,114.26 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 460.43 -115,574.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -116,318.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -116,778.54 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 -117,521.96 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -118,100.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -118,679.42 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -119,258.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -120,001.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -120,580.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1132



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -121,309.95 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Laraine Abercrombie Charge 460.43 -121,770.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 -122,349.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -122,927.84 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -123,506.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -124,085.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -124,664.03 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -125,242.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -125,703.19 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -126,281.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -126,860.65 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -127,439.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -128,018.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -128,995.06 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Don Bischoff Charge 743.42 -129,738.48 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 -130,198.91 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -130,659.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Royal Preston II Charge 578.73 -131,238.07 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -131,981.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -133,136.90 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -133,715.63 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -134,294.36 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -134,873.09 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 -135,333.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -135,912.25 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -136,655.67 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -137,385.32 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -137,964.05 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -138,542.78 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -139,272.43 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -139,851.16 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -140,429.89 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -141,008.62 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -141,738.27 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -141,938.15 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 -142,068.17 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -142,167.60 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -143,197.07 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -144,536.55 January 2022
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -145,537.98 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 -145,998.41 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Deborah Hurst Charge 578.73 -146,577.14 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -147,155.87 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -147,885.52 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -148,345.95 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -148,806.38 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -149,385.11 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -150,114.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -150,693.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -151,153.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -151,897.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -152,640.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -153,219.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -153,949.14 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -154,409.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -154,870.00 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -155,448.73 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -156,027.46 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments, Charge 743.42 -156,770.88 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama LLC Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -157,349.61 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -158,093.03 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -158,671.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -159,250.49 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -159,829.22 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -160,407.95 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -161,151.37 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -162,283.33 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J and A Hoppis Property and
Investments, LLP

Charge 578.73 -162,862.06 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -163,591.71 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -164,170.44 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -165,147.39 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -165,607.82 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 -166,186.55 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -166,916.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -167,494.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -168,073.66 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -168,652.39 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -169,382.04 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -170,111.69 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -170,841.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -171,301.77 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -171,762.20 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 -172,340.93 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -173,472.89 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -173,933.32 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -174,662.97 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -175,406.39 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -176,383.34 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -176,843.77 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -177,422.50 January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -178,001.23 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -178,730.88 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -179,474.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -180,053.03 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -180,631.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -181,092.19 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -181,670.92 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -182,249.65 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -182,979.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 01/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -183,722.72 January 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -184,183.15 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -184,926.57 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -185,505.30 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -186,084.03 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -186,662.76 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -187,392.41 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -187,971.14 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -188,714.56 January 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -189,444.21 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -190,022.94 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -190,601.67 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -191,180.40 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 -191,759.13 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -192,488.78 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -193,067.51 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 578.73 -193,646.24 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -194,224.97 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -194,803.70 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -195,533.35 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -196,112.08 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -196,690.81 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -197,269.54 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -197,848.27 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Gail Barnes Charge 578.73 -198,427.00 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -199,005.73 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -199,735.38 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -200,465.03 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -201,043.76 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -201,622.49 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -202,201.22 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -202,779.95 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -203,358.68 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -203,937.41 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JHC Properties &
Investments LLC

Charge 578.73 -204,516.14 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -205,094.87 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -205,673.60 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -206,252.33 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -206,981.98 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bobby and Marsha Murphy Charge 729.65 -207,711.63 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -208,290.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -208,869.09 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David & Dana Emmett Charge 578.73 -209,447.82 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -210,026.55 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -210,605.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Charge 729.65 -211,334.93 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -211,913.66 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -212,492.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -213,071.12 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -213,649.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -214,379.50 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -215,109.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -215,687.88 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -216,266.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -216,845.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -217,424.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 -218,153.72 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -218,732.45 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -219,311.18 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -219,889.91 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Patricia Larsen Charge 578.73 -220,468.64 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -221,198.29 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 -221,777.02 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 578.73 -222,355.75 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -222,934.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -223,513.21 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -224,091.94 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -224,670.67 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -225,249.40 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -225,828.13 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -226,557.78 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Shyjacks, LLC Charge 578.73 -227,136.51 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -227,715.24 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -228,293.97 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -228,872.70 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -229,451.43 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -230,030.16 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -230,759.81 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 -231,489.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -232,068.19 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -232,646.92 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 -233,225.65 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 578.73 -233,804.38 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -234,383.11 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -235,112.76 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -235,691.49 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 -236,270.22 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -236,999.87 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -237,578.60 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -238,157.33 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -238,736.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -239,314.79 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -239,893.52 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -240,472.25 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -241,201.90 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -241,780.63 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -242,359.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC Charge 578.73 -242,938.09 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -243,667.74 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -244,246.47 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -244,825.20 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -245,403.93 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -245,982.66 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -246,561.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -247,140.12 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -247,718.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -248,448.50 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -249,027.23 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -249,605.96 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -250,184.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 -250,763.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -251,342.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -252,071.80 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -252,801.45 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -253,380.18 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 -253,958.91 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -254,537.64 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -255,267.29 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -255,996.94 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -256,575.67 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -257,154.40 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -257,733.13 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -258,311.86 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -259,443.82 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -260,420.77 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -261,552.73 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -262,296.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -262,874.88 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -263,618.30 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -264,078.73 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -264,657.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -265,117.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -265,578.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -266,157.05 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -266,617.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -267,077.91 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 -267,821.33 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -268,281.76 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 -268,860.49 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 578.73 -269,439.22 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -269,899.65 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -270,360.08 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -270,820.51 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -271,399.24 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -271,859.67 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -272,320.10 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -273,063.52 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 -273,523.95 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -273,984.38 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -274,563.11 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -275,306.53 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -275,766.96 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -276,345.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -276,806.12 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -277,384.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -277,963.58 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -278,707.00 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -279,450.42 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -279,910.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -280,371.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Charge 578.73 -280,950.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -281,410.44 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 -282,153.86 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -282,614.29 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 James & Susan Whorton Charge 460.43 -283,074.72 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -283,653.45 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -284,113.88 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -284,692.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -285,271.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -285,731.77 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -286,192.20 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -286,935.62 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Charge 460.43 -287,396.05 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -287,974.78 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -288,435.21 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -288,895.64 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -289,356.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -289,934.80 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -290,395.23 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James Warren Charge 460.43 -290,855.66 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -291,599.08 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -292,576.54 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 -293,731.95 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -294,887.36 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -295,864.82 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -296,842.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -297,997.69 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -298,975.15 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 -299,553.88 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -300,132.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -300,711.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -301,290.07 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -301,868.80 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -302,447.53 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -302,907.96 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 460.43 -303,368.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -304,111.81 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -304,572.24 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 -305,315.66 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -305,894.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -306,473.12 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -307,051.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -307,795.27 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -308,374.00 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -309,103.65 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Laraine Abercrombie Charge 460.43 -309,564.08 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 -310,142.81 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -310,721.54 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -311,300.27 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -311,879.00 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -312,457.73 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -313,036.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -313,496.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -314,075.62 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -314,654.35 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -315,233.08 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -315,811.81 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -316,788.76 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Don Bischoff Charge 743.42 -317,532.18 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 -317,992.61 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -318,453.04 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Royal Preston II Charge 578.73 -319,031.77 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -319,775.19 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -320,930.60 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -321,509.33 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -322,088.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -322,666.79 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 -323,127.22 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -323,705.95 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -324,449.37 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -325,179.02 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -325,757.75 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -326,336.48 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -327,066.13 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -327,644.86 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -328,223.59 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -328,802.32 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -329,531.97 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -329,731.85 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 -329,861.87 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -329,961.30 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -330,990.77 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -332,330.25 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -333,331.68 February 2022
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 -333,792.11 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -334,370.84 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -335,100.49 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -335,560.92 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -336,021.35 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -336,600.08 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -337,329.73 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -337,908.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -338,368.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -339,112.31 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -339,855.73 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -340,434.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -341,164.11 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -341,624.54 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -342,084.97 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -342,663.70 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -343,242.43 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 -343,985.85 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -344,564.58 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -345,308.00 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -345,886.73 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -346,465.46 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -347,044.19 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -347,622.92 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -348,366.34 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -349,498.30 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -350,227.95 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -350,806.68 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -351,783.63 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -352,244.06 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 -352,822.79 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -353,552.44 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -354,131.17 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -354,709.90 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -355,288.63 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -356,018.28 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -356,747.93 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -357,477.58 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -357,938.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -358,398.44 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 02/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 -358,977.17 February 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -360,109.13 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -360,569.56 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -361,299.21 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -362,042.63 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -363,019.58 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -363,480.01 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -364,058.74 February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -364,637.47 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -365,367.12 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -366,110.54 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -366,689.27 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -367,268.00 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -367,728.43 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -368,307.16 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -368,885.89 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -369,615.54 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -370,358.96 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -370,819.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -371,562.81 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -372,141.54 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -372,720.27 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -373,299.00 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -374,028.65 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -374,607.38 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -375,350.80 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 -375,929.53 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 -376,389.96 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -376,850.39 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 -377,429.12 February 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Charge 460.43 -377,889.55 Transfer Credit Balance to
Buyer

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 -377,429.12 Transfer Credit Balance -
Handled at Closing

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -378,158.77 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -378,737.50 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -379,316.23 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -379,894.96 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 -380,473.69 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -381,203.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -381,782.07 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 578.73 -382,360.80 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -382,939.53 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -383,518.26 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -384,247.91 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -384,826.64 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -385,405.37 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -385,984.10 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -386,562.83 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Gail Barnes Charge 578.73 -387,141.56 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -387,720.29 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -388,449.94 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -389,179.59 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -389,758.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -390,337.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -390,915.78 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -391,494.51 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -392,073.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -392,651.97 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -393,230.70 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -393,809.43 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -394,388.16 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -395,117.81 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -395,696.54 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -396,275.27 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David & Dana Emmett Charge 578.73 -396,854.00 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -397,432.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -398,011.46 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Charge 729.65 -398,741.11 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -399,319.84 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -399,898.57 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -400,477.30 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -401,056.03 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -401,785.68 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -402,515.33 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -403,094.06 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -403,672.79 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -404,251.52 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -404,830.25 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 -405,559.90 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -406,138.63 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -406,717.36 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -407,296.09 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patricia Larsen Charge 578.73 -407,874.82 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -408,604.47 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 -409,183.20 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 578.73 -409,761.93 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -410,340.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -410,919.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -411,498.12 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -412,076.85 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -412,655.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -413,234.31 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -413,963.96 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -414,542.69 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -415,121.42 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -415,700.15 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -416,278.88 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -416,857.61 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -417,587.26 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 -418,316.91 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -418,895.64 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -419,474.37 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 -420,053.10 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 578.73 -420,631.83 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -421,210.56 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -421,940.21 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -422,518.94 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 -423,097.67 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -423,827.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -424,406.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -424,984.78 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -425,563.51 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -426,142.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -426,720.97 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -427,299.70 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -428,029.35 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -428,608.08 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -429,186.81 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bordelon & Moore LLC Charge 578.73 -429,765.54 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -430,495.19 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -431,073.92 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -431,652.65 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -432,231.38 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -432,810.11 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -433,388.84 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -433,967.57 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -434,546.30 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -435,275.95 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -435,854.68 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -436,433.41 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -437,012.14 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 -437,590.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -438,169.60 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -438,899.25 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -439,628.90 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -440,207.63 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 -440,786.36 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -441,365.09 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -442,094.74 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -442,824.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -443,403.12 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -443,981.85 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -444,560.58 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -445,139.31 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -446,271.27 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -447,248.22 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -448,380.18 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -449,123.60 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -449,702.33 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -450,445.75 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -450,906.18 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -451,484.91 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -451,945.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -452,405.77 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -452,984.50 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -453,444.93 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -453,905.36 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 -454,648.78 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -455,109.21 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 -455,687.94 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 578.73 -456,266.67 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -456,727.10 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -457,187.53 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -457,647.96 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -458,226.69 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -458,687.12 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -459,147.55 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -459,890.97 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 -460,351.40 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -460,811.83 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -461,390.56 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -462,133.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -462,594.41 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -463,173.14 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -463,633.57 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -464,212.30 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -464,791.03 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -465,534.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -466,277.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -466,738.30 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -467,198.73 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Howard & Linda Holder Charge 578.73 -467,777.46 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -468,237.89 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 -468,981.31 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -469,441.74 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -470,020.47 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -470,480.90 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -471,059.63 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -471,638.36 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -472,098.79 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -472,559.22 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -473,302.64 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -473,881.37 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -474,341.80 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -474,802.23 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -475,262.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -475,841.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -476,301.82 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James Warren Charge 460.43 -476,762.25 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -477,505.67 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -478,483.13 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 -479,638.54 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -480,793.95 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -481,771.41 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -482,748.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -483,904.28 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -484,881.74 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 -485,460.47 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -486,039.20 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -486,617.93 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -487,196.66 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -487,775.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -488,354.12 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -488,814.55 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 460.43 -489,274.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -490,018.40 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -490,478.83 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 -491,222.25 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -491,800.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -492,379.71 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -492,958.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -493,701.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -494,280.59 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -495,010.24 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 -495,470.67 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 -496,049.40 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -496,628.13 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -497,206.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -497,785.59 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -498,364.32 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -498,943.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -499,403.48 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -499,982.21 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -500,560.94 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -501,139.67 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -501,718.40 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -502,695.35 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Don Bischoff Charge 743.42 -503,438.77 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 -503,899.20 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -504,359.63 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Royal Preston II Charge 578.73 -504,938.36 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -505,681.78 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -506,837.19 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -507,415.92 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -507,994.65 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -508,573.38 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 -509,033.81 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -509,612.54 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -510,355.96 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -511,085.61 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -511,664.34 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -512,243.07 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -512,972.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -513,551.45 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -514,130.18 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -514,708.91 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -515,438.56 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -515,638.44 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 -515,768.46 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -515,867.89 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -516,897.36 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -518,236.84 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -519,238.27 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 -519,698.70 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -520,277.43 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -521,007.08 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -521,467.51 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -521,927.94 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -522,506.67 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -523,236.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -523,815.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -524,275.48 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -525,018.90 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -525,762.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -526,341.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -527,070.70 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -527,531.13 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -527,991.56 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -528,570.29 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -529,149.02 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 -529,892.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -530,471.17 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -531,214.59 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -531,793.32 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -532,372.05 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -532,950.78 March 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -533,529.51 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -534,272.93 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -535,404.89 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -536,134.54 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -536,713.27 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -537,690.22 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -538,150.65 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 -538,729.38 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -539,459.03 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -540,037.76 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -540,616.49 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -541,195.22 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -541,924.87 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -542,654.52 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -543,384.17 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -543,844.60 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -544,305.03 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 -544,883.76 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -546,015.72 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -546,476.15 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -547,205.80 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -547,949.22 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -548,926.17 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -549,386.60 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -549,965.33 March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -550,544.06 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -551,273.71 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -552,017.13 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -552,595.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -553,174.59 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -553,635.02 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -554,213.75 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -554,792.48 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -555,522.13 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -556,265.55 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -556,725.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -557,469.40 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -558,048.13 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -558,626.86 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -559,205.59 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 03/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -559,935.24 March 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -560,513.97 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -561,257.39 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 -561,836.12 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 -562,296.55 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -562,756.98 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 -563,335.71 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 -563,914.44 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 -564,644.09 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 -565,104.52 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 -565,683.25 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 -566,143.68 March 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -566,873.33 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -567,452.06 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -568,030.79 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -568,609.52 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 -569,188.25 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -569,917.90 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -570,496.63 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 578.73 -571,075.36 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -571,654.09 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -572,232.82 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -572,962.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -573,541.20 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -574,119.93 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -574,698.66 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -575,277.39 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 -575,856.12 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -576,434.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -577,164.50 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -577,894.15 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -578,472.88 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -579,051.61 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -579,630.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -580,209.07 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -580,787.80 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -581,366.53 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -581,945.26 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -582,523.99 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -583,102.72 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -583,832.37 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -584,411.10 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -584,989.83 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -585,568.56 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -586,147.29 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ashworth, LLC. Charge 729.65 -586,876.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -587,455.67 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -588,034.40 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -588,613.13 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -589,191.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -589,921.51 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -590,651.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -591,229.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -591,808.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -592,387.35 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -592,966.08 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 -593,695.73 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -594,274.46 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -594,853.19 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -595,431.92 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -596,010.65 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -596,740.30 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 -597,319.03 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 578.73 -597,897.76 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -598,476.49 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -599,055.22 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -599,633.95 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -600,212.68 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -600,791.41 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -601,370.14 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -602,099.79 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -602,678.52 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -603,257.25 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -603,835.98 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -604,414.71 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -604,993.44 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -605,723.09 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 -606,452.74 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -607,031.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -607,610.20 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 -608,188.93 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 578.73 -608,767.66 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -609,346.39 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -610,076.04 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -610,654.77 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 -611,233.50 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -611,963.15 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -612,541.88 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -613,120.61 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -613,699.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -614,278.07 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -614,856.80 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -615,435.53 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -616,165.18 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -616,743.91 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -617,322.64 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -618,052.29 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -618,631.02 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -619,209.75 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -619,788.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -620,367.21 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -620,945.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -621,524.67 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -622,103.40 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -622,833.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -623,411.78 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -623,990.51 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -624,569.24 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 -625,147.97 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -625,726.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -626,456.35 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -627,186.00 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -627,764.73 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 -628,343.46 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -628,922.19 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -629,651.84 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -630,381.49 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -630,960.22 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -631,538.95 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -632,117.68 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -632,696.41 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -633,828.37 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -634,805.32 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -635,937.28 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -636,680.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -637,259.43 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -638,002.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -638,463.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -639,042.01 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -639,502.44 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -639,962.87 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -640,541.60 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -641,002.03 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -641,462.46 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 -642,205.88 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -642,666.31 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 -643,245.04 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -643,705.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -644,165.90 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -644,626.33 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -645,205.06 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -645,665.49 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -646,125.92 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -646,869.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 -647,329.77 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -647,790.20 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -648,368.93 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -649,112.35 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -649,572.78 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -650,151.51 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -650,611.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -651,190.67 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -651,769.40 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -652,512.82 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -653,256.24 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -653,716.67 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -654,177.10 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -654,637.53 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 -655,380.95 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -655,841.38 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -656,420.11 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -656,880.54 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -657,459.27 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -658,038.00 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -658,498.43 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -658,958.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -659,702.28 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -660,281.01 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -660,741.44 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -661,201.87 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -661,662.30 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -662,241.03 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -662,701.46 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -663,444.88 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -664,422.34 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 -665,577.75 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -666,733.16 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -667,710.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -668,688.08 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -669,843.49 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -670,820.95 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 -671,399.68 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -671,978.41 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -672,557.14 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -673,135.87 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1176



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -673,714.60 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -674,293.33 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -674,753.76 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -675,497.18 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -675,957.61 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 -676,701.03 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -677,279.76 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -677,858.49 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -678,437.22 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -679,180.64 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -679,759.37 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -680,489.02 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 -681,067.75 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -681,646.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -682,225.21 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -682,803.94 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -683,382.67 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -683,961.40 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -684,421.83 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -685,000.56 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -685,579.29 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -686,158.02 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -686,736.75 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -687,713.70 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 -688,174.13 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -688,634.56 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Royal Preston II Charge 578.73 -689,213.29 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -689,956.71 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -691,112.12 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -691,690.85 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -692,269.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -692,848.31 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 -693,308.74 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -693,887.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -694,630.89 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -695,360.54 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -695,939.27 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -696,518.00 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -697,247.65 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -697,826.38 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -698,405.11 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -698,983.84 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -699,713.49 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -699,913.37 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 -700,043.39 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -700,142.82 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -701,172.29 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -702,511.77 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -703,513.20 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 -703,973.63 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -704,552.36 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -705,282.01 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -705,742.44 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -706,202.87 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -706,781.60 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -707,511.25 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -708,089.98 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -708,550.41 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -709,293.83 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -710,037.25 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -710,615.98 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -711,345.63 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -711,806.06 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -712,266.49 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -712,845.22 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -713,423.95 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 -714,167.37 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -714,746.10 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -715,489.52 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -716,068.25 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -716,646.98 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -717,225.71 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -717,804.44 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -718,547.86 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -719,679.82 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -720,409.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -720,988.20 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -721,965.15 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -722,425.58 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 -723,004.31 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -723,733.96 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -724,312.69 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -724,891.42 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -725,470.15 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -726,199.80 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -726,929.45 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -727,659.10 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -728,119.53 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -728,579.96 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 -729,158.69 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -730,290.65 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -730,751.08 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -731,480.73 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -732,224.15 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -733,201.10 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -733,661.53 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -734,240.26 April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -734,818.99 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -735,548.64 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 04/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -736,292.06 April 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -736,870.79 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -737,449.52 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -737,909.95 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -738,488.68 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -739,067.41 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -739,797.06 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -740,540.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -741,000.91 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -741,744.33 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -742,323.06 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -742,901.79 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -743,480.52 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -744,210.17 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -744,788.90 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -745,532.32 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 -746,111.05 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 -746,571.48 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -747,031.91 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 -747,610.64 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 -748,189.37 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 -748,919.02 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 -749,379.45 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 -749,958.18 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 -750,418.61 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 -750,879.04 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 -751,339.47 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 -751,918.20 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 -752,661.62 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 -753,240.35 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 -753,819.08 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 -754,397.81 April 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 -754,858.24 April 2022 - Quarterly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -755,587.89 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -756,166.62 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -756,745.35 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -757,324.08 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 -757,902.81 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -758,632.46 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -759,211.19 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 578.73 -759,789.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -760,368.65 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -760,947.38 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -761,677.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -762,255.76 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -762,834.49 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -763,413.22 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -763,991.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -764,570.68 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -765,300.33 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -766,029.98 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -766,608.71 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -767,187.44 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -767,766.17 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -768,344.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -768,923.63 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -769,502.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -770,081.09 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -770,659.82 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -771,238.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -771,968.20 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -772,546.93 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -773,125.66 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -773,704.39 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -774,283.12 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -774,861.85 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -775,440.58 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -776,019.31 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -776,598.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -777,327.69 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -778,057.34 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -778,636.07 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -779,214.80 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -779,793.53 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -780,372.26 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 -781,101.91 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -781,680.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -782,259.37 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -782,838.10 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -783,567.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 -784,146.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -784,725.21 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -785,303.94 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -785,882.67 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -786,461.40 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -787,040.13 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -787,618.86 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -788,348.51 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -788,927.24 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -789,505.97 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -790,084.70 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -790,663.43 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -791,242.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -791,971.81 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 -792,701.46 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -793,280.19 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -793,858.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 -794,437.65 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -795,016.38 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -795,746.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -796,324.76 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 -796,903.49 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -797,633.14 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -798,211.87 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -798,790.60 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -799,369.33 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -799,948.06 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -800,526.79 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -801,105.52 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -801,835.17 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -802,413.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -802,992.63 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -803,722.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -804,301.01 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -804,879.74 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -805,458.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -806,037.20 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -806,615.93 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -807,194.66 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -807,773.39 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -808,503.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -809,081.77 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -809,660.50 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -810,239.23 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 -810,817.96 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -811,396.69 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -812,126.34 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -812,855.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -813,434.72 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 -814,013.45 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -814,592.18 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -815,321.83 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -816,051.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -816,630.21 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -817,208.94 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -817,787.67 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -818,366.40 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -819,498.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -820,475.31 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -821,607.27 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -822,350.69 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -822,929.42 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -823,672.84 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -824,133.27 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -824,712.00 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -825,172.43 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -825,632.86 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -826,211.59 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -826,672.02 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -827,132.45 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 -827,875.87 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -828,336.30 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 -828,915.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -829,375.46 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -829,835.89 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -830,296.32 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -830,875.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -831,335.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -831,795.91 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -832,539.33 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 -832,999.76 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -833,460.19 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -834,038.92 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -834,782.34 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -835,242.77 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -835,821.50 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -836,281.93 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -836,860.66 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -837,439.39 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -838,182.81 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -838,926.23 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -839,386.66 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -839,847.09 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -840,307.52 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 -841,050.94 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -841,511.37 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -842,090.10 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -842,550.53 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -843,129.26 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -843,707.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -844,168.42 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -844,628.85 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -845,372.27 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -845,951.00 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -846,411.43 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -846,871.86 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -847,332.29 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -847,911.02 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -848,371.45 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -849,114.87 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -850,092.33 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 -851,247.74 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -852,403.15 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -853,380.61 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -854,358.07 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -855,513.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -856,490.94 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 -857,069.67 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -857,648.40 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -858,227.13 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -858,805.86 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -859,384.59 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -859,963.32 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -860,423.75 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -861,167.17 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -861,627.60 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 -862,371.02 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -862,949.75 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -863,528.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -864,107.21 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -864,850.63 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -865,429.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -866,159.01 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 -866,737.74 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -867,316.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -867,895.20 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -868,473.93 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -869,052.66 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -869,631.39 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -870,091.82 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -870,670.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -871,249.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -871,828.01 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -872,406.74 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -873,383.69 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 -873,844.12 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -874,304.55 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -874,883.28 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -875,626.70 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -876,782.11 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -877,360.84 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -877,939.57 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -878,518.30 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 -878,978.73 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -879,557.46 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -880,300.88 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -881,030.53 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -881,609.26 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -882,187.99 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -882,917.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -883,496.37 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -884,075.10 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -884,653.83 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -885,383.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -885,583.36 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,

Charge 130.02 -885,713.38 May 2022
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INC

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -885,812.81 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -886,842.28 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -888,181.76 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -889,183.19 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 -889,643.62 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -890,222.35 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -890,952.00 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -891,412.43 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -891,872.86 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -892,451.59 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -893,181.24 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -893,759.97 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -894,220.40 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -894,963.82 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -895,707.24 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -896,285.97 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -897,015.62 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -897,476.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -897,936.48 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -898,515.21 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -899,093.94 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 -899,837.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -900,416.09 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -901,159.51 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -901,738.24 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -902,316.97 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -902,895.70 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -903,474.43 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -904,217.85 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -905,349.81 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -906,079.46 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -906,658.19 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -907,635.14 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -908,095.57 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 -908,674.30 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -909,403.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -909,982.68 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -910,561.41 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -911,140.14 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -911,869.79 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -912,599.44 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -913,329.09 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -913,789.52 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -914,249.95 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 -914,828.68 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -915,960.64 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -916,421.07 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -917,150.72 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -917,894.14 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -918,871.09 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -919,331.52 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -919,910.25 May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -920,488.98 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -921,218.63 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -921,962.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -922,540.78 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -923,119.51 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -923,579.94 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 05/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -924,158.67 May 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -924,737.40 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -925,467.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -926,210.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -926,670.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -927,414.32 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -927,993.05 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -928,571.78 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -929,150.51 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -929,880.16 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -930,458.89 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -931,202.31 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 -931,781.04 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 -932,241.47 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -932,701.90 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 -933,280.63 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 -933,859.36 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 -934,589.01 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 -935,049.44 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 -935,628.17 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 -936,088.60 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 -936,549.03 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 -937,009.46 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 -937,588.19 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 -938,331.61 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 -938,910.34 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 -939,489.07 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 -940,067.80 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -940,646.53 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 -941,106.96 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 -941,685.69 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 -942,415.34 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 -942,994.07 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 -943,572.80 May 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -944,302.45 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -944,881.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -945,459.91 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -946,038.64 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 -946,617.37 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -947,347.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -947,925.75 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 -948,504.48 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -949,083.21 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -949,661.94 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -950,391.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -950,970.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -951,549.05 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -952,127.78 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -952,706.51 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -953,285.24 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -954,014.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -954,744.54 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -955,323.27 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -955,902.00 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -956,480.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -957,059.46 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -957,638.19 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -958,216.92 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -958,795.65 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -959,374.38 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -959,953.11 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -960,682.76 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -961,261.49 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -961,840.22 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -962,418.95 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -962,997.68 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -963,576.41 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -964,155.14 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -964,733.87 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -965,312.60 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -966,042.25 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -966,771.90 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -967,350.63 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -967,929.36 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -968,508.09 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -969,086.82 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 -969,816.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -970,395.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -970,973.93 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -971,552.66 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -972,282.31 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 -972,861.04 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -973,439.77 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -974,018.50 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -974,597.23 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -975,175.96 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -975,754.69 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -976,333.42 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -977,063.07 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -977,641.80 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -978,220.53 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -978,799.26 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -979,377.99 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -979,956.72 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -980,686.37 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 729.65 -981,416.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -981,994.75 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -982,573.48 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 578.73 -983,152.21 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -983,730.94 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -984,460.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -985,039.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 -985,618.05 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -986,347.70 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -986,926.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -987,505.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -988,083.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -988,662.62 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -989,241.35 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -989,820.08 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -990,549.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -991,128.46 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -991,707.19 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -992,436.84 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -993,015.57 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -993,594.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -994,173.03 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -994,751.76 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -995,330.49 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -995,909.22 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -996,487.95 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -997,217.60 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -997,796.33 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -998,375.06 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -998,953.79 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 -999,532.52 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,000,111.25 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -1,000,840.90 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -1,001,570.55 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -1,002,149.28 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,002,728.01 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -1,003,306.74 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -1,004,036.39 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -1,004,766.04 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -1,005,344.77 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,005,923.50 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -1,006,502.23 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -1,007,080.96 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -1,008,212.92 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -1,009,189.87 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -1,010,321.83 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -1,011,065.25 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -1,011,643.98 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -1,012,387.40 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -1,012,847.83 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -1,013,426.56 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -1,013,886.99 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -1,014,347.42 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,014,926.15 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -1,015,386.58 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,015,847.01 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 -1,016,590.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -1,017,050.86 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 -1,017,629.59 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -1,018,090.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -1,018,550.45 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -1,019,010.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -1,019,589.61 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -1,020,050.04 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -1,020,510.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -1,021,253.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 -1,021,714.32 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -1,022,174.75 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -1,022,753.48 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -1,023,496.90 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -1,023,957.33 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -1,024,536.06 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -1,024,996.49 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -1,025,575.22 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -1,026,153.95 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -1,026,897.37 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,027,640.79 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -1,028,101.22 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -1,028,561.65 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -1,029,022.08 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 -1,029,765.50 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -1,030,225.93 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,030,804.66 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -1,031,265.09 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -1,031,843.82 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -1,032,422.55 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -1,032,882.98 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -1,033,343.41 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -1,034,086.83 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -1,034,665.56 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -1,035,125.99 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -1,035,586.42 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -1,036,046.85 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -1,036,625.58 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -1,037,086.01 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -1,037,829.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -1,038,806.89 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 1,155.41 -1,039,962.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -1,041,117.71 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -1,042,095.17 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -1,043,072.63 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -1,044,228.04 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -1,045,205.50 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,045,784.23 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -1,046,362.96 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -1,046,941.69 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -1,047,520.42 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -1,048,099.15 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,048,677.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -1,049,138.31 June 2022

Grand 06/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -1,049,881.73 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -1,050,342.16 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 743.42 -1,051,085.58 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -1,051,664.31 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -1,052,243.04 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -1,052,821.77 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,053,565.19 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -1,054,143.92 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -1,054,873.57 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,055,452.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -1,056,031.03 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -1,056,609.76 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -1,057,188.49 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -1,057,767.22 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -1,058,345.95 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -1,058,806.38 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -1,059,385.11 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -1,059,963.84 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -1,060,542.57 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -1,061,121.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -1,062,098.25 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 ISO Vacation Rentals, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,062,558.68 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,063,019.11 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -1,063,762.53 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -1,064,917.94 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -1,065,496.67 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -1,066,075.40 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,066,654.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David & Sohayla Banaee Charge 460.43 -1,067,114.56 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -1,067,693.29 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -1,068,436.71 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -1,069,166.36 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -1,069,745.09 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -1,070,323.82 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -1,071,053.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -1,071,632.20 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -1,072,210.93 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,072,789.66 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -1,073,519.31 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -1,073,719.19 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,

Charge 130.02 -1,073,849.21 June 2022
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INC

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -1,073,948.64 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -1,074,978.11 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -1,076,317.59 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -1,077,319.02 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 460.43 -1,077,779.45 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -1,078,358.18 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -1,079,087.83 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -1,079,548.26 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -1,080,008.69 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,080,587.42 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -1,081,317.07 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -1,081,895.80 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -1,082,356.23 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -1,083,099.65 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -1,083,843.07 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,084,421.80 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -1,085,151.45 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -1,085,611.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -1,086,072.31 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,086,651.04 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -1,087,229.77 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 -1,087,973.19 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,088,551.92 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -1,089,295.34 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -1,089,874.07 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -1,090,452.80 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,091,031.53 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,091,610.26 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -1,092,353.68 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -1,093,485.64 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -1,094,215.29 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -1,094,794.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -1,095,770.97 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -1,096,231.40 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,096,810.13 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -1,097,539.78 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -1,098,118.51 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -1,098,697.24 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -1,099,275.97 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -1,100,005.62 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -1,100,735.27 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -1,101,464.92 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,101,925.35 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -1,102,385.78 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 -1,102,964.51 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -1,104,096.47 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -1,104,556.90 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -1,105,286.55 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -1,106,029.97 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -1,107,006.92 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -1,107,467.35 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -1,108,046.08 June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,108,624.81 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -1,109,354.46 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -1,110,097.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -1,110,676.61 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -1,111,255.34 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -1,111,715.77 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 06/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -1,112,294.50 June 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -1,112,873.23 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,113,602.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -1,114,346.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,114,806.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -1,115,550.15 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -1,116,128.88 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -1,116,707.61 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -1,117,286.34 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -1,118,015.99 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,118,594.72 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -1,119,338.14 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 -1,119,916.87 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 -1,120,377.30 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -1,120,837.73 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 -1,121,416.46 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,121,995.19 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 -1,122,724.84 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 -1,123,185.27 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 -1,123,764.00 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 -1,124,224.43 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 -1,124,684.86 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 -1,125,145.29 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 -1,125,724.02 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 -1,126,467.44 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 -1,127,046.17 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 -1,127,624.90 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 -1,128,203.63 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,128,782.36 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 -1,129,242.79 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 -1,129,821.52 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 -1,130,551.17 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,131,129.90 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,131,708.63 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,132,287.36 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -1,133,017.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,133,595.74 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -1,134,174.47 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -1,134,753.20 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 -1,135,331.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -1,136,061.58 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -1,136,640.31 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -1,137,219.04 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -1,137,797.77 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -1,138,527.42 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -1,139,106.15 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -1,139,684.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,140,263.61 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -1,140,842.34 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,141,421.07 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -1,142,150.72 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -1,142,880.37 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -1,143,459.10 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,144,037.83 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,144,616.56 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -1,145,195.29 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -1,145,774.02 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -1,146,352.75 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -1,146,931.48 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,147,510.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,148,088.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -1,148,818.59 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,149,397.32 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -1,149,976.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,150,554.78 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,151,133.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -1,151,712.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -1,152,290.97 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -1,152,869.70 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -1,153,448.43 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -1,154,178.08 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -1,154,907.73 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,155,486.46 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,156,065.19 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -1,156,643.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -1,157,222.65 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 -1,157,952.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,158,531.03 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -1,159,109.76 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -1,159,688.49 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -1,160,418.14 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 -1,160,996.87 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -1,161,575.60 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -1,162,154.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -1,162,733.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -1,163,311.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,163,890.52 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -1,164,469.25 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -1,165,198.90 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -1,165,777.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -1,166,356.36 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -1,166,935.09 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -1,167,513.82 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -1,168,092.55 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -1,168,822.20 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,169,400.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -1,169,979.66 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -1,170,558.39 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -1,171,288.04 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -1,171,866.77 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James Myers Charge 578.73 -1,172,445.50 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -1,173,175.15 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -1,173,753.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -1,174,332.61 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -1,174,911.34 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -1,175,490.07 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -1,176,068.80 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -1,176,647.53 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,177,377.18 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -1,177,955.91 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -1,178,534.64 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,179,264.29 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -1,179,843.02 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -1,180,421.75 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -1,181,000.48 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -1,181,579.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -1,182,157.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -1,182,736.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -1,183,315.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -1,184,045.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -1,184,623.78 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -1,185,202.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -1,185,781.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise Charge 578.73 -1,186,359.97 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Taylor Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,186,938.70 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -1,187,668.35 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -1,188,398.00 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -1,188,976.73 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,189,555.46 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -1,190,134.19 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -1,190,863.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -1,191,593.49 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -1,192,172.22 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,192,750.95 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -1,193,329.68 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -1,193,908.41 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -1,195,040.37 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -1,196,017.32 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -1,197,149.28 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -1,197,892.70 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -1,198,471.43 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -1,199,214.85 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -1,199,675.28 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -1,200,254.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -1,200,714.44 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -1,201,174.87 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,201,753.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -1,202,214.03 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,202,674.46 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charles Wallace Charge 743.42 -1,203,417.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -1,203,878.31 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 -1,204,457.04 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -1,204,917.47 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -1,205,377.90 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -1,205,838.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -1,206,417.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -1,206,877.49 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -1,207,337.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -1,208,081.34 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 -1,208,541.77 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -1,209,002.20 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -1,209,580.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -1,210,324.35 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -1,210,784.78 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -1,211,363.51 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -1,211,823.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -1,212,402.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -1,212,981.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -1,213,724.82 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,214,468.24 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -1,214,928.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -1,215,389.10 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -1,215,849.53 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 -1,216,592.95 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -1,217,053.38 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,217,632.11 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -1,218,092.54 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -1,218,671.27 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -1,219,250.00 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -1,219,710.43 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -1,220,170.86 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -1,220,914.28 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -1,221,493.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -1,221,953.44 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -1,222,413.87 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -1,222,874.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -1,223,453.03 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -1,223,913.46 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -1,224,656.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -1,225,634.34 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -1,226,789.75 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -1,227,767.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -1,228,744.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -1,229,900.08 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -1,230,877.54 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,231,456.27 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -1,232,035.00 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -1,232,613.73 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -1,233,192.46 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -1,233,771.19 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,234,349.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -1,234,810.35 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -1,235,553.77 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -1,236,014.20 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -1,236,592.93 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -1,237,171.66 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -1,237,750.39 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,238,493.81 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -1,239,072.54 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -1,239,802.19 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,240,380.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -1,240,959.65 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -1,241,538.38 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -1,242,117.11 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -1,242,695.84 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -1,243,274.57 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -1,243,735.00 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -1,244,313.73 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -1,244,892.46 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -1,245,471.19 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -1,246,049.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -1,247,026.87 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,247,487.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -1,248,230.72 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -1,249,386.13 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -1,249,964.86 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -1,250,543.59 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,251,122.32 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -1,251,701.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -1,252,444.47 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -1,253,174.12 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -1,253,752.85 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -1,254,331.58 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -1,255,061.23 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -1,255,639.96 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -1,256,218.69 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,256,797.42 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -1,257,527.07 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -1,257,726.95 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 -1,257,856.97 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -1,257,956.40 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -1,258,985.87 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -1,260,325.35 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -1,261,326.78 July 2022
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -1,261,905.51 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -1,262,635.16 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -1,263,095.59 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -1,263,556.02 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,264,134.75 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -1,264,864.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -1,265,443.13 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -1,265,903.56 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -1,266,646.98 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -1,267,390.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,267,969.13 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -1,268,698.78 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -1,269,159.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -1,269,619.64 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,270,198.37 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -1,270,777.10 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 -1,271,520.52 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,272,099.25 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -1,272,842.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -1,273,421.40 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -1,274,000.13 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,274,578.86 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,275,157.59 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -1,275,901.01 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -1,277,032.97 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -1,277,762.62 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -1,278,341.35 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -1,279,318.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -1,279,778.73 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,280,357.46 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -1,281,087.11 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -1,281,665.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -1,282,244.57 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -1,282,823.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -1,283,552.95 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -1,284,282.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -1,285,012.25 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,285,472.68 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -1,285,933.11 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 -1,286,511.84 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -1,287,643.80 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -1,288,104.23 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -1,288,833.88 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -1,289,577.30 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -1,290,554.25 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -1,291,014.68 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -1,291,593.41 July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,292,172.14 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -1,292,901.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -1,293,645.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -1,294,223.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -1,294,802.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -1,295,263.10 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -1,295,841.83 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -1,296,420.56 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,297,150.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -1,297,893.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,298,354.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -1,299,097.48 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -1,299,676.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -1,300,254.94 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1226



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -1,300,833.67 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -1,301,563.32 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,302,142.05 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -1,302,885.47 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 -1,303,464.20 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 -1,303,924.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -1,304,385.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 -1,304,963.79 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,305,542.52 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 -1,306,272.17 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 -1,306,732.60 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 -1,307,311.33 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 -1,307,771.76 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 -1,308,232.19 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 -1,308,692.62 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 -1,309,271.35 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 -1,310,014.77 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 -1,310,593.50 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 -1,311,172.23 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 -1,311,750.96 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 07/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing, Charge 578.73 -1,312,329.69 July 2022 - Monthly
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Panama LLC Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 -1,312,790.12 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 -1,313,368.85 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 -1,314,098.50 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,314,677.23 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,315,255.96 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,315,834.69 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 -1,316,413.42 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 -1,317,568.83 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,318,147.56 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 -1,318,877.21 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 -1,319,620.63 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 -1,320,081.06 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 -1,320,541.49 June 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 -1,321,001.92 July 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -1,321,731.57 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,322,310.30 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -1,322,889.03 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -1,323,467.76 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 578.73 -1,324,046.49 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -1,324,776.14 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -1,325,354.87 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -1,325,933.60 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -1,326,512.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -1,327,241.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -1,327,820.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -1,328,399.44 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,328,978.17 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -1,329,556.90 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,330,135.63 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -1,330,865.28 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -1,331,594.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -1,332,173.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,332,752.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,333,331.12 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -1,333,909.85 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -1,334,488.58 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -1,335,067.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -1,335,646.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,336,224.77 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,336,803.50 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -1,337,533.15 August 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1229



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,338,111.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -1,338,690.61 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,339,269.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,339,848.07 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -1,340,426.80 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -1,341,005.53 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -1,341,584.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -1,342,162.99 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -1,342,892.64 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -1,343,622.29 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,344,201.02 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,344,779.75 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -1,345,358.48 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -1,345,937.21 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 -1,346,666.86 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,347,245.59 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -1,347,824.32 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -1,348,403.05 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -1,349,132.70 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony & Maryann Cenni Charge 578.73 -1,349,711.43 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -1,350,290.16 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -1,350,868.89 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -1,351,447.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -1,352,026.35 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,352,605.08 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -1,353,183.81 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -1,353,913.46 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -1,354,492.19 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -1,355,070.92 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -1,355,649.65 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -1,356,228.38 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -1,356,807.11 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -1,357,536.76 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,358,115.49 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -1,358,694.22 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -1,359,272.95 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -1,360,002.60 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -1,360,581.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -1,361,310.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -1,361,889.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -1,362,468.44 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -1,363,047.17 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -1,363,625.90 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -1,364,204.63 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -1,364,783.36 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,365,513.01 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -1,366,091.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -1,366,670.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,367,400.12 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -1,367,978.85 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -1,368,557.58 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -1,369,136.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -1,369,715.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -1,370,293.77 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -1,370,872.50 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -1,371,451.23 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -1,372,180.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -1,372,759.61 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -1,373,338.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -1,373,917.07 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 -1,374,495.80 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,375,074.53 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -1,375,804.18 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -1,376,533.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -1,377,112.56 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,377,691.29 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -1,378,270.02 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -1,378,999.67 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -1,379,729.32 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -1,380,308.05 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,380,886.78 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -1,381,465.51 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -1,382,044.24 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -1,383,176.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -1,384,153.15 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -1,385,285.11 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -1,386,028.53 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -1,386,607.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -1,387,350.68 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -1,387,811.11 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -1,388,389.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -1,388,850.27 August 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1233



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -1,389,310.70 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,389,889.43 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -1,390,349.86 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,390,810.29 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -1,391,270.72 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 -1,391,849.45 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -1,392,309.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -1,392,770.31 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -1,393,230.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -1,393,809.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -1,394,269.90 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -1,394,730.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -1,395,473.75 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 -1,395,934.18 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -1,396,394.61 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -1,396,973.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -1,397,716.76 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -1,398,177.19 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -1,398,755.92 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -1,399,216.35 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -1,399,795.08 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -1,400,373.81 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -1,401,117.23 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,401,860.65 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -1,402,321.08 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -1,402,781.51 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -1,403,241.94 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 -1,403,985.36 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -1,404,445.79 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,405,024.52 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -1,405,484.95 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -1,406,063.68 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -1,406,642.41 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -1,407,102.84 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -1,407,563.27 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -1,408,306.69 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -1,408,885.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -1,409,345.85 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -1,409,806.28 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -1,410,266.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -1,410,845.44 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -1,411,305.87 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -1,412,049.29 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -1,413,026.75 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -1,414,182.16 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -1,415,159.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -1,416,137.08 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -1,417,292.49 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -1,418,269.95 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,418,848.68 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -1,419,427.41 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -1,420,006.14 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -1,420,584.87 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -1,421,163.60 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,421,742.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -1,422,202.76 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -1,422,946.18 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -1,423,406.61 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -1,423,985.34 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -1,424,564.07 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -1,425,142.80 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,425,886.22 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -1,426,464.95 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -1,427,194.60 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,427,773.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -1,428,352.06 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -1,428,930.79 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -1,429,509.52 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -1,430,088.25 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -1,430,666.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -1,431,127.41 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -1,431,706.14 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -1,432,284.87 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -1,432,863.60 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -1,433,442.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -1,434,419.28 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,434,879.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -1,435,623.13 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -1,436,778.54 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -1,437,357.27 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -1,437,936.00 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,438,514.73 August 2022 - Monthly
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -1,439,093.46 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -1,439,836.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -1,440,566.53 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -1,441,145.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -1,441,723.99 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -1,442,453.64 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -1,443,032.37 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -1,443,611.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,444,189.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -1,444,919.48 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -1,445,119.36 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 -1,445,249.38 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -1,445,348.81 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -1,446,378.28 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -1,447,717.76 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -1,448,719.19 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -1,449,297.92 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -1,450,027.57 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -1,450,488.00 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -1,450,948.43 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,451,527.16 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -1,452,256.81 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -1,452,835.54 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -1,453,295.97 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -1,454,039.39 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -1,454,782.81 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,455,361.54 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -1,456,091.19 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -1,456,551.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -1,457,012.05 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,457,590.78 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -1,458,169.51 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 -1,458,912.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,459,491.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -1,460,235.08 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -1,460,813.81 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -1,461,392.54 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,461,971.27 August 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,462,550.00 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -1,463,293.42 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -1,464,425.38 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -1,465,155.03 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -1,465,733.76 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -1,466,710.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -1,467,171.14 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,467,749.87 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -1,468,479.52 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -1,469,058.25 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -1,469,636.98 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -1,470,215.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -1,470,945.36 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -1,471,675.01 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -1,472,404.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,472,865.09 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -1,473,325.52 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve Bright Charge 578.73 -1,473,904.25 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -1,475,036.21 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -1,475,496.64 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -1,476,226.29 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -1,476,969.71 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -1,477,946.66 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -1,478,407.09 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -1,478,985.82 August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,479,564.55 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -1,480,294.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -1,481,037.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -1,481,616.35 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -1,482,195.08 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -1,482,655.51 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -1,483,234.24 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -1,483,812.97 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,484,542.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -1,485,286.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,485,746.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -1,486,489.89 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -1,487,068.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -1,487,647.35 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -1,488,226.08 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 08/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -1,488,955.73 August 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,489,534.46 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -1,490,277.88 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 -1,490,856.61 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 -1,491,317.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -1,491,777.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 -1,492,356.20 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,492,934.93 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 -1,493,664.58 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 -1,494,125.01 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 -1,494,703.74 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 -1,495,164.17 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 -1,495,624.60 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 -1,496,085.03 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 -1,496,663.76 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 -1,497,407.18 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 -1,497,985.91 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 -1,498,564.64 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 -1,499,143.37 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,499,722.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 -1,500,182.53 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 -1,500,761.26 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 -1,501,490.91 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,502,069.64 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,502,648.37 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,503,227.10 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 -1,503,805.83 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 -1,504,961.24 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,505,539.97 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 -1,506,269.62 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 -1,507,013.04 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 -1,507,473.47 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 -1,507,933.90 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 -1,508,394.33 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Ivy Luong Charge 743.42 -1,509,137.75 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,509,716.48 August 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -1,510,446.13 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,511,024.86 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -1,511,603.59 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -1,512,182.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -1,512,911.97 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -1,513,490.70 September 2022 - Monthly
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -1,514,069.43 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -1,514,648.16 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -1,515,377.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -1,515,956.54 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -1,516,535.27 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,517,114.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -1,517,692.73 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,518,271.46 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -1,519,001.11 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -1,519,730.76 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -1,520,309.49 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,520,888.22 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,521,466.95 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -1,522,045.68 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -1,522,624.41 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -1,523,203.14 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -1,523,781.87 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,524,360.60 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -1,525,090.25 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,525,668.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -1,526,247.71 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,526,826.44 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,527,405.17 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -1,527,983.90 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -1,528,562.63 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -1,529,141.36 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -1,529,720.09 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -1,530,449.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -1,531,179.39 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,531,758.12 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,532,336.85 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -1,532,915.58 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -1,533,494.31 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 729.65 -1,534,223.96 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,534,802.69 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -1,535,381.42 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -1,535,960.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -1,536,689.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -1,537,268.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -1,537,847.26 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -1,538,425.99 September 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -1,539,004.72 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,539,583.45 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -1,540,162.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -1,540,891.83 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -1,541,470.56 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -1,542,049.29 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -1,542,628.02 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -1,543,206.75 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -1,543,785.48 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -1,544,515.13 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,545,093.86 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -1,545,672.59 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -1,546,251.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -1,546,980.97 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -1,547,559.70 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -1,548,289.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -1,548,868.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -1,549,446.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -1,550,025.54 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -1,550,604.27 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -1,551,183.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -1,551,761.73 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,552,491.38 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -1,553,070.11 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -1,553,648.84 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,554,378.49 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -1,554,957.22 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -1,555,535.95 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -1,556,114.68 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -1,556,693.41 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -1,557,272.14 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -1,557,850.87 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -1,558,429.60 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -1,559,159.25 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -1,559,737.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -1,560,316.71 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -1,560,895.44 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 -1,561,474.17 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,562,052.90 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -1,562,782.55 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -1,563,512.20 September 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -1,564,090.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -1,564,669.66 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -1,565,399.31 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -1,566,128.96 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -1,566,707.69 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,567,286.42 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -1,567,865.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -1,568,443.88 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -1,569,575.84 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -1,570,552.79 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -1,571,684.75 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -1,572,428.17 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -1,573,006.90 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -1,573,750.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -1,574,210.75 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -1,574,789.48 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -1,575,249.91 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -1,575,710.34 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,576,289.07 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -1,576,749.50 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,577,209.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -1,577,670.36 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Leon Clark Charge 578.73 -1,578,249.09 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -1,578,709.52 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -1,579,169.95 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -1,579,630.38 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -1,580,209.11 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -1,580,669.54 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -1,581,129.97 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -1,581,873.39 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Svetlana Perlin & Andrey
Perlin

Charge 460.43 -1,582,333.82 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -1,582,794.25 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -1,583,372.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -1,584,116.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -1,584,576.83 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -1,585,155.56 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -1,585,615.99 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -1,586,194.72 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -1,586,773.45 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -1,587,516.87 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,588,260.29 September 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1249



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -1,588,720.72 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -1,589,181.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -1,589,641.58 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 -1,590,385.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -1,590,845.43 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,591,424.16 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -1,591,884.59 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -1,592,463.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -1,593,042.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -1,593,502.48 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -1,593,962.91 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -1,594,706.33 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -1,595,285.06 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -1,595,745.49 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -1,596,205.92 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -1,596,666.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -1,597,245.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -1,597,705.51 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -1,598,448.93 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -1,599,426.39 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -1,600,581.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -1,601,559.26 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -1,602,536.72 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -1,603,692.13 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -1,604,669.59 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,605,248.32 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -1,605,827.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -1,606,405.78 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -1,606,984.51 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -1,607,563.24 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,608,141.97 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -1,608,602.40 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -1,609,345.82 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -1,609,806.25 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -1,610,384.98 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -1,610,963.71 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -1,611,542.44 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,612,285.86 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -1,612,864.59 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -1,613,594.24 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited Charge 578.73 -1,614,172.97 September 2022 - Monthly
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Panama LLC Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -1,614,751.70 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -1,615,330.43 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -1,615,909.16 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -1,616,487.89 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -1,617,066.62 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -1,617,527.05 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -1,618,105.78 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -1,618,684.51 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -1,619,263.24 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -1,619,841.97 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -1,620,818.92 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,621,279.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -1,622,022.77 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -1,623,178.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -1,623,756.91 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -1,624,335.64 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,624,914.37 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -1,625,493.10 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -1,626,236.52 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -1,626,966.17 September 2022
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -1,627,544.90 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -1,628,123.63 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -1,628,853.28 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -1,629,432.01 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -1,630,010.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,630,589.47 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -1,631,319.12 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -1,631,519.00 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 -1,631,649.02 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -1,631,748.45 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -1,632,777.92 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -1,634,117.40 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -1,635,118.83 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -1,635,697.56 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -1,636,427.21 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -1,636,887.64 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -1,637,348.07 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,637,926.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -1,638,656.45 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -1,639,235.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -1,639,695.61 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -1,640,439.03 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -1,641,182.45 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,641,761.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -1,642,490.83 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -1,642,951.26 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -1,643,411.69 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,643,990.42 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -1,644,569.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 -1,645,312.57 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,645,891.30 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -1,646,634.72 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -1,647,213.45 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -1,647,792.18 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,648,370.91 September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,648,949.64 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -1,649,693.06 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -1,650,825.02 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -1,651,554.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -1,652,133.40 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -1,653,110.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -1,653,570.78 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,654,149.51 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -1,654,879.16 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -1,655,457.89 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -1,656,036.62 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -1,656,615.35 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -1,657,345.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -1,658,074.65 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -1,658,804.30 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,659,264.73 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -1,659,725.16 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -1,660,857.12 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -1,661,317.55 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -1,662,047.20 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -1,662,790.62 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -1,663,767.57 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -1,664,228.00 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -1,664,806.73 September 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,665,385.46 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -1,666,115.11 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -1,666,858.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -1,667,437.26 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -1,668,015.99 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -1,668,476.42 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -1,669,055.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -1,669,633.88 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,670,363.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -1,671,106.95 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,671,567.38 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -1,672,310.80 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -1,672,889.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -1,673,468.26 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -1,674,046.99 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -1,674,776.64 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,675,355.37 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -1,676,098.79 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 -1,676,677.52 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 -1,677,137.95 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -1,677,598.38 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 -1,678,177.11 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,678,755.84 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 -1,679,485.49 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 -1,679,945.92 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 -1,680,524.65 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 -1,680,985.08 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 -1,681,445.51 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 -1,681,905.94 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 -1,682,484.67 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 -1,683,228.09 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 -1,683,806.82 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 -1,684,385.55 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 -1,684,964.28 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,685,543.01 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 -1,686,003.44 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 -1,686,582.17 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 -1,687,311.82 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,687,890.55 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,688,469.28 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 09/01/2022 AD Property Management, Charge 578.73 -1,689,048.01 September 2022 - Monthly
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Panama LLC Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 -1,689,626.74 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 -1,690,782.15 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Martin Property Group, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,691,360.88 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 -1,692,090.53 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 -1,692,833.95 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 -1,693,294.38 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 -1,693,754.81 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 -1,694,215.24 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Ivy Luong Charge 743.42 -1,694,958.66 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,695,537.39 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,696,116.12 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Charge 578.73 -1,696,694.85 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 578.73 -1,697,273.58 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,697,852.31 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,698,431.04 September 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -1,699,160.69 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,699,739.42 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -1,700,318.15 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -1,700,896.88 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -1,701,626.53 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -1,702,205.26 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -1,702,783.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -1,703,362.72 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -1,704,092.37 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -1,704,671.10 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -1,705,249.83 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,705,828.56 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -1,706,407.29 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,706,986.02 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -1,707,715.67 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -1,708,445.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -1,709,024.05 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,709,602.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,710,181.51 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -1,710,760.24 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -1,711,338.97 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -1,711,917.70 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -1,712,496.43 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,713,075.16 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -1,713,804.81 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,714,383.54 October 2022 - Monthly

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1259



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -1,714,962.27 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,715,541.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,716,119.73 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -1,716,698.46 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -1,717,277.19 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -1,717,855.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -1,718,434.65 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -1,719,164.30 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -1,719,893.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,720,472.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,721,051.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -1,721,630.14 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -1,722,208.87 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,722,787.60 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -1,723,366.33 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -1,723,945.06 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -1,724,674.71 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -1,725,253.44 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -1,725,832.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -1,726,410.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -1,726,989.63 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,727,568.36 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -1,728,147.09 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -1,728,876.74 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -1,729,455.47 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -1,730,034.20 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -1,730,612.93 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -1,731,191.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -1,731,770.39 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -1,732,500.04 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,733,078.77 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -1,733,657.50 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -1,734,236.23 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -1,734,965.88 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -1,735,544.61 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -1,736,274.26 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -1,736,852.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -1,737,431.72 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -1,738,010.45 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -1,738,589.18 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -1,739,167.91 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -1,739,746.64 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,740,476.29 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -1,741,055.02 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -1,741,633.75 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,742,363.40 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -1,742,942.13 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -1,743,520.86 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -1,744,099.59 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -1,744,678.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -1,745,257.05 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -1,745,835.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -1,746,414.51 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -1,747,144.16 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -1,747,722.89 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -1,748,301.62 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -1,748,880.35 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 -1,749,459.08 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,750,037.81 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -1,750,767.46 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -1,751,497.11 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1262



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -1,752,075.84 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -1,752,654.57 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -1,753,384.22 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -1,754,113.87 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -1,754,692.60 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,755,271.33 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -1,755,850.06 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -1,756,428.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -1,757,560.75 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -1,758,537.70 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -1,759,669.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -1,760,413.08 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -1,760,991.81 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -1,761,735.23 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -1,762,195.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -1,762,774.39 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -1,763,234.82 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -1,763,695.25 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,764,273.98 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -1,764,734.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,765,194.84 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -1,765,655.27 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Janea Parr Charge 578.73 -1,766,234.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -1,766,694.43 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -1,767,154.86 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -1,767,615.29 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -1,768,194.02 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -1,768,654.45 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -1,769,114.88 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -1,769,858.30 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -1,770,318.73 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -1,770,897.46 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -1,771,640.88 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -1,772,101.31 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -1,772,680.04 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -1,773,140.47 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -1,773,719.20 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -1,774,297.93 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -1,775,041.35 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,775,784.77 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -1,776,245.20 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -1,776,705.63 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -1,777,166.06 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 -1,777,909.48 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -1,778,369.91 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,778,948.64 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -1,779,409.07 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -1,779,987.80 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -1,780,566.53 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -1,781,026.96 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -1,781,487.39 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -1,782,230.81 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -1,782,809.54 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -1,783,269.97 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -1,783,730.40 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -1,784,190.83 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -1,784,769.56 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -1,785,229.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -1,785,973.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -1,786,950.87 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -1,788,106.28 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -1,789,083.74 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -1,790,061.20 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -1,791,216.61 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -1,792,194.07 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,792,772.80 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -1,793,351.53 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -1,793,930.26 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -1,794,508.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -1,795,087.72 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,795,666.45 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -1,796,126.88 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -1,796,870.30 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -1,797,330.73 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -1,797,909.46 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -1,798,488.19 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -1,799,066.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,799,810.34 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -1,800,389.07 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -1,801,118.72 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,801,697.45 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -1,802,276.18 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -1,802,854.91 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -1,803,433.64 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -1,804,012.37 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -1,804,591.10 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -1,805,051.53 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -1,805,630.26 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -1,806,208.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -1,806,787.72 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -1,807,366.45 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -1,808,343.40 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,808,803.83 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -1,809,547.25 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -1,810,702.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -1,811,281.39 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -1,811,860.12 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,812,438.85 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -1,813,017.58 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -1,813,761.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -1,814,490.65 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -1,815,069.38 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -1,815,648.11 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -1,816,377.76 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -1,816,956.49 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -1,817,535.22 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,818,113.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -1,818,843.60 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -1,819,043.48 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 -1,819,173.50 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -1,819,272.93 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -1,820,302.40 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -1,821,641.88 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -1,822,643.31 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -1,823,222.04 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -1,823,951.69 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -1,824,412.12 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -1,824,872.55 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,825,451.28 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -1,826,180.93 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -1,826,759.66 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -1,827,220.09 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -1,827,963.51 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -1,828,706.93 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,829,285.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -1,830,015.31 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -1,830,475.74 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -1,830,936.17 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,831,514.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -1,832,093.63 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 -1,832,837.05 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,833,415.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -1,834,159.20 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -1,834,737.93 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -1,835,316.66 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,835,895.39 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,836,474.12 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -1,837,217.54 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -1,838,349.50 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -1,839,079.15 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -1,839,657.88 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -1,840,634.83 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -1,841,095.26 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grads, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,841,673.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -1,842,403.64 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -1,842,982.37 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -1,843,561.10 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -1,844,139.83 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -1,844,869.48 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -1,845,599.13 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -1,846,328.78 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,846,789.21 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -1,847,249.64 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -1,848,381.60 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -1,848,842.03 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -1,849,571.68 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -1,850,315.10 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -1,851,292.05 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -1,851,752.48 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -1,852,331.21 October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,852,909.94 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -1,853,639.59 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -1,854,383.01 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -1,854,961.74 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -1,855,540.47 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -1,856,000.90 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -1,856,579.63 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -1,857,158.36 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,857,888.01 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -1,858,631.43 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,859,091.86 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -1,859,835.28 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -1,860,414.01 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -1,860,992.74 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -1,861,571.47 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -1,862,301.12 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,862,879.85 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -1,863,623.27 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 -1,864,202.00 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 -1,864,662.43 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -1,865,122.86 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 10/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 -1,865,701.59 October 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,866,280.32 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 -1,867,009.97 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 -1,867,470.40 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 -1,868,049.13 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 -1,868,509.56 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 -1,868,969.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 -1,869,430.42 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 -1,870,009.15 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 -1,870,752.57 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 -1,871,331.30 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 -1,871,910.03 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 -1,872,488.76 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,873,067.49 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 -1,873,527.92 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 -1,874,106.65 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 -1,874,836.30 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,875,415.03 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,875,993.76 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,876,572.49 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 -1,877,151.22 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 -1,878,306.63 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 -1,879,036.28 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 -1,879,779.70 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 -1,880,240.13 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 -1,880,700.56 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 -1,881,160.99 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Ivy Luong Charge 743.42 -1,881,904.41 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,882,483.14 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,883,061.87 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Charge 578.73 -1,883,640.60 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 578.73 -1,884,219.33 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,884,798.06 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,885,376.79 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -1,885,837.22 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,886,415.95 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Charge 729.65 -1,887,145.60 October 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -1,887,875.25 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,888,453.98 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -1,889,032.71 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -1,889,611.44 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -1,890,341.09 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -1,890,919.82 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -1,891,498.55 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -1,892,077.28 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -1,892,806.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -1,893,385.66 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -1,893,964.39 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,894,543.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -1,895,121.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,895,700.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -1,896,430.23 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -1,897,159.88 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -1,897,738.61 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,898,317.34 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,898,896.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -1,899,474.80 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -1,900,053.53 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -1,900,632.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -1,901,210.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,901,789.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -1,902,519.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,903,098.10 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -1,903,676.83 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,904,255.56 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,904,834.29 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -1,905,413.02 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -1,905,991.75 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -1,906,570.48 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -1,907,149.21 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -1,907,878.86 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -1,908,608.51 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,909,187.24 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,909,765.97 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -1,910,344.70 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -1,910,923.43 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,911,502.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -1,912,080.89 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -1,912,659.62 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -1,913,389.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -1,913,968.00 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -1,914,546.73 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -1,915,125.46 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -1,915,704.19 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,916,282.92 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -1,916,861.65 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -1,917,591.30 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -1,918,170.03 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -1,918,748.76 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -1,919,327.49 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -1,919,906.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -1,920,484.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -1,921,214.60 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,921,793.33 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -1,922,372.06 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -1,922,950.79 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -1,923,680.44 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -1,924,259.17 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -1,924,988.82 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -1,925,567.55 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -1,926,146.28 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -1,926,725.01 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -1,927,303.74 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1276



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -1,927,882.47 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -1,928,461.20 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,929,190.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -1,929,769.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -1,930,348.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -1,931,077.96 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -1,931,656.69 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -1,932,235.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -1,932,814.15 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -1,933,392.88 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -1,933,971.61 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -1,934,550.34 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -1,935,129.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -1,935,858.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -1,936,437.45 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -1,937,016.18 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -1,937,594.91 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 -1,938,173.64 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,938,752.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -1,939,482.02 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -1,940,211.67 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -1,940,790.40 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -1,941,369.13 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -1,942,098.78 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -1,942,828.43 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -1,943,407.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,943,985.89 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -1,944,564.62 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -1,945,143.35 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -1,946,275.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -1,947,252.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -1,948,384.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -1,949,127.64 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -1,949,706.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -1,950,449.79 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -1,950,910.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -1,951,488.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -1,951,949.38 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -1,952,409.81 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,952,988.54 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -1,953,448.97 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,953,909.40 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -1,954,369.83 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -1,954,830.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -1,955,290.69 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -1,955,751.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -1,956,329.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -1,956,790.28 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -1,957,250.71 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -1,957,994.13 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -1,958,454.56 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -1,959,033.29 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -1,959,776.71 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -1,960,237.14 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -1,960,815.87 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -1,961,276.30 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -1,961,855.03 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -1,962,433.76 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -1,963,177.18 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,963,920.60 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -1,964,381.03 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -1,964,841.46 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -1,965,301.89 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 743.42 -1,966,045.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -1,966,505.74 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -1,967,084.47 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -1,967,663.20 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -1,968,241.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -1,968,702.36 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -1,969,162.79 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -1,969,906.21 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -1,970,484.94 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -1,970,945.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -1,971,405.80 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -1,971,866.23 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -1,972,444.96 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -1,972,905.39 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -1,973,648.81 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -1,974,626.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -1,975,781.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -1,976,759.14 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -1,977,736.60 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1280



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -1,978,892.01 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -1,979,869.47 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -1,980,448.20 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -1,981,026.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -1,981,605.66 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -1,982,184.39 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,982,763.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -1,983,223.55 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -1,983,966.97 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -1,984,427.40 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -1,985,006.13 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -1,985,584.86 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -1,986,163.59 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -1,986,907.01 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -1,987,485.74 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -1,988,215.39 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 -1,988,794.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -1,989,372.85 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -1,989,951.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -1,990,530.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -1,991,109.04 November 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -1,991,687.77 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -1,992,148.20 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -1,992,726.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -1,993,305.66 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -1,993,884.39 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -1,994,463.12 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -1,995,440.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -1,995,900.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -1,996,643.92 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -1,997,799.33 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -1,998,378.06 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -1,998,956.79 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -1,999,535.52 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -2,000,114.25 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -2,000,857.67 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -2,001,587.32 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -2,002,166.05 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -2,002,744.78 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -2,003,474.43 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -2,004,053.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -2,004,631.89 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,005,210.62 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -2,005,940.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -2,006,140.15 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 -2,006,270.17 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -2,006,369.60 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -2,007,399.07 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -2,008,738.55 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -2,009,739.98 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -2,010,318.71 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -2,011,048.36 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -2,011,508.79 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -2,011,969.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,012,547.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -2,013,277.60 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -2,013,856.33 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -2,014,316.76 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -2,015,060.18 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -2,015,803.60 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,016,382.33 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -2,017,111.98 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -2,017,572.41 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -2,018,032.84 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,018,611.57 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -2,019,190.30 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 -2,019,933.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,020,512.45 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -2,021,255.87 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -2,021,834.60 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -2,022,413.33 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,022,992.06 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,023,570.79 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -2,024,314.21 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -2,025,446.17 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -2,026,175.82 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -2,026,754.55 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -2,027,731.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -2,028,191.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -2,028,921.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -2,029,500.31 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -2,030,079.04 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -2,030,657.77 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -2,031,387.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -2,032,117.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -2,032,846.72 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -2,033,307.15 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -2,033,767.58 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -2,034,899.54 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -2,035,359.97 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -2,036,089.62 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -2,036,833.04 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -2,037,809.99 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -2,038,270.42 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -2,038,849.15 November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,039,427.88 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -2,040,157.53 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -2,040,900.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -2,041,479.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -2,042,058.41 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -2,042,518.84 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -2,043,097.57 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -2,043,676.30 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -2,044,405.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -2,045,149.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -2,045,609.80 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -2,046,353.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -2,046,931.95 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -2,047,510.68 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -2,048,089.41 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -2,048,819.06 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,049,397.79 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -2,050,141.21 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 -2,050,719.94 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 -2,051,180.37 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -2,051,640.80 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 -2,052,219.53 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,052,798.26 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Roger Fields Charge 729.65 -2,053,527.91 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 -2,053,988.34 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 -2,054,567.07 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 -2,055,027.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 -2,055,487.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 -2,055,948.36 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 -2,056,527.09 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 -2,057,270.51 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 -2,057,849.24 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 -2,058,427.97 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 -2,059,006.70 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,059,585.43 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 -2,060,045.86 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 -2,060,624.59 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 -2,061,354.24 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,061,932.97 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,062,511.70 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,063,090.43 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 -2,063,669.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 -2,064,824.57 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 -2,065,554.22 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 -2,066,297.64 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 11/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 -2,066,758.07 November 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 -2,067,218.50 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 -2,067,678.93 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Ivy Luong Charge 743.42 -2,068,422.35 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,069,001.08 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,069,579.81 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Charge 578.73 -2,070,158.54 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 578.73 -2,070,737.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,071,316.00 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,071,894.73 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -2,072,355.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Charge 729.65 -2,073,084.81 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,073,663.54 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Janea Parr Charge 578.73 -2,074,242.27 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brogan Living Trust Charge 578.73 -2,074,821.00 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Daniel & Tonia Gilbert Charge 578.73 -2,075,399.73 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin Charge 460.43 -2,075,860.16 November 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -2,076,589.81 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,077,168.54 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charlotte Newby Charge 578.73 -2,077,747.27 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 578.73 -2,078,326.00 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 U LLC Charge 729.65 -2,079,055.65 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 578.73 -2,079,634.38 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 578.73 -2,080,213.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 PCB Paradise LLC Charge 578.73 -2,080,791.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Edgar Garbutt Charge 729.65 -2,081,521.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 578.73 -2,082,100.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ban Vu Charge 578.73 -2,082,678.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Crystal, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,083,257.68 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cheryle & Robert Daugherty Charge 578.73 -2,083,836.41 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,084,415.14 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 729.65 -2,085,144.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 729.65 -2,085,874.44 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 578.73 -2,086,453.17 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,087,031.90 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Flip Flop Family, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,087,610.63 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charles L. & Wendy L.
Owens

Charge 578.73 -2,088,189.36 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronnie Chesser Charge 578.73 -2,088,768.09 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lilla Lou Tate Charge 578.73 -2,089,346.82 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Craig & Barbara Rice Charge 578.73 -2,089,925.55 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Recursion, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,090,504.28 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 729.65 -2,091,233.93 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,091,812.66 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 578.73 -2,092,391.39 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,092,970.12 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,093,548.85 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph Bonanno Charge 578.73 -2,094,127.58 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 578.73 -2,094,706.31 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 578.73 -2,095,285.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 578.73 -2,095,863.77 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 729.65 -2,096,593.42 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 729.65 -2,097,323.07 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Water and Sand, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,097,901.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,098,480.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anthony & Lynn Lanier Charge 578.73 -2,099,059.26 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Eric Lackey Charge 578.73 -2,099,637.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 578.73 -2,100,216.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anthony & Tammy Talys Charge 578.73 -2,100,795.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 729.65 -2,101,525.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JPThree Properties LLC Charge 578.73 -2,102,103.83 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Earl Seelye Charge 578.73 -2,102,682.56 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 578.73 -2,103,261.29 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lex Venditti Charge 578.73 -2,103,840.02 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Gal, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,104,418.75 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James Longstreth Charge 578.73 -2,104,997.48 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 729.65 -2,105,727.13 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Davis Charge 578.73 -2,106,305.86 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 578.73 -2,106,884.59 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Nicholas & Stephanie
Palazzolo

Charge 578.73 -2,107,463.32 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 578.73 -2,108,042.05 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronald & Diane Weaver Charge 578.73 -2,108,620.78 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Bruce Kilpatrick Charge 729.65 -2,109,350.43 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,109,929.16 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Harvey & Suzan McWhorter Charge 578.73 -2,110,507.89 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Richard & Robert Borge Charge 578.73 -2,111,086.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 729.65 -2,111,816.27 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jimmy & Don Smith Charge 578.73 -2,112,395.00 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Luis & Meleia Garza Charge 729.65 -2,113,124.65 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Timothy Emge 11 Charge 578.73 -2,113,703.38 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John Szkudlarek Charge 578.73 -2,114,282.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 578.73 -2,114,860.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 578.73 -2,115,439.57 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Donnie & Carolyn Riddle Charge 578.73 -2,116,018.30 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jack P. Marczewski Charge 578.73 -2,116,597.03 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -2,117,326.68 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Larry Noe Charge 578.73 -2,117,905.41 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 578.73 -2,118,484.14 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 GJL, LLC Charge 729.65 -2,119,213.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 578.73 -2,119,792.52 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Vincent & Brenda Curcuru Charge 578.73 -2,120,371.25 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 RTO Properties, LLC. Charge 578.73 -2,120,949.98 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Hudson Warehouse LLC Charge 578.73 -2,121,528.71 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anthony Ireland Charge 578.73 -2,122,107.44 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Beth Emshoff Charge 578.73 -2,122,686.17 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 578.73 -2,123,264.90 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 729.65 -2,123,994.55 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 578.73 -2,124,573.28 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stuart & Tina Elder Charge 578.73 -2,125,152.01 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lawrence Kopka Charge 578.73 -2,125,730.74 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jon Paul & Deana Louise
Taylor

Charge 578.73 -2,126,309.47 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 578.73 -2,126,888.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anisa Bullock Charge 729.65 -2,127,617.85 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stacey & Glenn Kinard Charge 729.65 -2,128,347.50 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 578.73 -2,128,926.23 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 578.73 -2,129,504.96 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 729.65 -2,130,234.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 First Panama Realty Charge 729.65 -2,130,964.26 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 L&SD Investments Charge 578.73 -2,131,542.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,132,121.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Javed A. & Aneela B. Khan Charge 578.73 -2,132,700.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 578.73 -2,133,279.18 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dome Enterprises LLC Charge 1,131.96 -2,134,411.14 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 976.95 -2,135,388.09 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Terry Wilkes Charge 1,131.96 -2,136,520.05 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 743.42 -2,137,263.47 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronnie & Jennifer Veatch Charge 578.73 -2,137,842.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 743.42 -2,138,585.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama 2-202 LLC Charge 460.43 -2,139,046.05 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Gail Head Charge 578.73 -2,139,624.78 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Clyde Bell Charge 460.43 -2,140,085.21 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Chad Wade Charge 460.43 -2,140,545.64 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 BETC Investments, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,141,124.37 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 460.43 -2,141,584.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Grand Panama 2307, LLC Charge 460.43 -2,142,045.23 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 460.43 -2,142,505.66 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 460.43 -2,142,966.09 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Alexander & Yulia
Maxuitenko

Charge 460.43 -2,143,426.52 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 460.43 -2,143,886.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jonathan Theus Charge 578.73 -2,144,465.68 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kathleen Corbin Charge 460.43 -2,144,926.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ronald W. & Fontella A.
Brown

Charge 460.43 -2,145,386.54 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Moore Charge 743.42 -2,146,129.96 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jonathan & Linda Theus Charge 460.43 -2,146,590.39 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sandra White Charge 578.73 -2,147,169.12 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 In Young Soh Charge 743.42 -2,147,912.54 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Angie Brooks Charge 460.43 -2,148,372.97 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Taylor & Kerri Toth Charge 578.73 -2,148,951.70 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Fluharty Charge 460.43 -2,149,412.13 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 578.73 -2,149,990.86 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 578.73 -2,150,569.59 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 "808 Escape" Charge 743.42 -2,151,313.01 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 743.42 -2,152,056.43 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Shunas Charge 460.43 -2,152,516.86 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lamar Beinhower Charge 460.43 -2,152,977.29 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Timm Charge 460.43 -2,153,437.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lovemore & Senelisiwe
Ncube

Charge 743.42 -2,154,181.14 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 460.43 -2,154,641.57 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 CAG Agency, Inc. Charge 578.73 -2,155,220.30 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Timothy & Sharon Kalaris Charge 578.73 -2,155,799.03 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Donald Weeks Charge 578.73 -2,156,377.76 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 460.43 -2,156,838.19 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cecil Mooney Charge 460.43 -2,157,298.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 743.42 -2,158,042.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michelle & Gerald Winters Charge 578.73 -2,158,620.77 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 460.43 -2,159,081.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 460.43 -2,159,541.63 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 460.43 -2,160,002.06 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dominick Crum Charge 578.73 -2,160,580.79 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Hayes Burleson Jr. Charge 460.43 -2,161,041.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 743.42 -2,161,784.64 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 977.46 -2,162,762.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emad Srour Charge 1,155.41 -2,163,917.51 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Nancy Stovall Charge 977.46 -2,164,894.97 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Trustee of the Mark
Culbertson

Charge 977.46 -2,165,872.43 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 1,155.41 -2,167,027.84 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 977.46 -2,168,005.30 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 578.73 -2,168,584.03 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Svetlana S. Zaytseva Charge 578.73 -2,169,162.76 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 578.73 -2,169,741.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Radcliffe Charge 578.73 -2,170,320.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mills Farm, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,170,898.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rita & Mario Ferreira Charge 460.43 -2,171,359.38 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 743.42 -2,172,102.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 460.43 -2,172,563.23 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charles & Tammie Dunlap Charge 578.73 -2,173,141.96 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 578.73 -2,173,720.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Myron & Janice Lackey Charge 578.73 -2,174,299.42 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 743.42 -2,175,042.84 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 578.73 -2,175,621.57 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Michelle Aldaya Charge 729.65 -2,176,351.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,176,929.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jack Marczewski Kathleen
Ett

Charge 578.73 -2,177,508.68 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 578.73 -2,178,087.41 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Karin Slayton Charge 578.73 -2,178,666.14 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Thiagarajan Ramasamy Charge 578.73 -2,179,244.87 December 2022
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Timothy & Erica Martin Charge 578.73 -2,179,823.60 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mark Hill Charge 460.43 -2,180,284.03 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kalo Amundson Charge 578.73 -2,180,862.76 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 578.73 -2,181,441.49 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 578.73 -2,182,020.22 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William Mueller Charge 578.73 -2,182,598.95 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Esmeralda Anguiano
Youness Eljazouli

Charge 976.95 -2,183,575.90 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Britbrat, LLC Charge 460.43 -2,184,036.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Sharon Feltner Charge 743.42 -2,184,779.75 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Larry & Melody Crutcher Charge 1,155.41 -2,185,935.16 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Wesley & Melissa Canerday Charge 578.73 -2,186,513.89 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tim & Roula Kadom Charge 578.73 -2,187,092.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Geaux Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,187,671.35 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 578.73 -2,188,250.08 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 743.42 -2,188,993.50 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 729.65 -2,189,723.15 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 William & Leisa Kibble Charge 578.73 -2,190,301.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 578.73 -2,190,880.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 729.65 -2,191,610.26 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 578.73 -2,192,188.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 David & Victoria Heller Charge 578.73 -2,192,767.72 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,193,346.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 729.65 -2,194,076.10 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 -2,194,275.98 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 -2,194,406.00 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 -2,194,505.43 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 -2,195,534.90 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 -2,196,874.38 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 -2,197,875.81 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 578.73 -2,198,454.54 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 729.65 -2,199,184.19 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 460.43 -2,199,644.62 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Nolan Graf Charge 460.43 -2,200,105.05 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,200,683.78 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karen Bowyer Charge 729.65 -2,201,413.43 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 578.73 -2,201,992.16 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 460.43 -2,202,452.59 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 743.42 -2,203,196.01 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Ted & Susan Hayden Charge 743.42 -2,203,939.43 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 1902 Grand Panama, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,204,518.16 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 729.65 -2,205,247.81 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin Royer Charge 460.43 -2,205,708.24 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Veronica & Ralph DeLeon Charge 460.43 -2,206,168.67 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,206,747.40 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 578.73 -2,207,326.13 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Top Solutions Investments,
LLC

Charge 743.42 -2,208,069.55 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 MT Ventures, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,208,648.28 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Roland O'Brien II Charge 743.42 -2,209,391.70 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 578.73 -2,209,970.43 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Kathy Goodrich Charge 578.73 -2,210,549.16 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,211,127.89 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,211,706.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 743.42 -2,212,450.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Emmanuel & Betty
Nwabuonwu

Charge 1,131.96 -2,213,582.00 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 729.65 -2,214,311.65 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Patrick Fitting Charge 578.73 -2,214,890.38 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Jr. Charge 976.95 -2,215,867.33 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -2,216,327.76 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -2,217,057.41 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Elizabeth & Daniel Emshoff Charge 578.73 -2,217,636.14 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Gary & Kathrene Middleton Charge 578.73 -2,218,214.87 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Frank & Sharon Booke Charge 578.73 -2,218,793.60 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Herman & Gwendolyn Platt Charge 729.65 -2,219,523.25 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 729.65 -2,220,252.90 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 729.65 -2,220,982.55 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Beach Cowboy, LLC Charge 460.43 -2,221,442.98 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 460.43 -2,221,903.41 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Deborah & David Willett Charge 1,131.96 -2,223,035.37 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Melissa Darnell Charge 460.43 -2,223,495.80 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Pamela & Eugene Bazan Charge 729.65 -2,224,225.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 743.42 -2,224,968.87 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Steve Brown Charge 976.95 -2,225,945.82 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 460.43 -2,226,406.25 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 578.73 -2,226,984.98 December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 N & M Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,227,563.71 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 729.65 -2,228,293.36 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael Derek MacArthur Charge 743.42 -2,229,036.78 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Horace Hooper, IV Charge 578.73 -2,229,615.51 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 578.73 -2,230,194.24 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ruth & Andrew Carter Charge 460.43 -2,230,654.67 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 578.73 -2,231,233.40 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Ray Charge 578.73 -2,231,812.13 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 McHargue Properties, LLC Charge 729.65 -2,232,541.78 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Patrick & Deborah Armbrust Charge 743.42 -2,233,285.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 460.43 -2,233,745.63 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 743.42 -2,234,489.05 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Sasha Fowler Holley Charge 578.73 -2,235,067.78 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 John & Emily Hinson Charge 578.73 -2,235,646.51 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management

Charge 578.73 -2,236,225.24 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Glenn & Jamie Holliday Charge 729.65 -2,236,954.89 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,237,533.62 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Joel & Keri Givens Charge 743.42 -2,238,277.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Misty & James Cunningham Charge 578.73 -2,238,855.77 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Andes Charge 460.43 -2,239,316.20 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Glenn & Olga Anderson Charge 460.43 -2,239,776.63 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 578.73 -2,240,355.36 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 KC Beach Condos, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,240,934.09 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kenneth & Phoebe Solek Charge 460.43 -2,241,394.52 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 578.73 -2,241,973.25 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand 12/01/2022 Ravindra & Sujani Penmetsa Charge 460.43 -2,242,433.68 December 2022 - Monthly
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Panama Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Austin & Kerri Toth Charge 460.43 -2,242,894.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 460.43 -2,243,354.54 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Glenn & Helena Guay Charge 578.73 -2,243,933.27 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 743.42 -2,244,676.69 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 James & Lois Eagleson Charge 578.73 -2,245,255.42 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 578.73 -2,245,834.15 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Erin Cahoon Charge 578.73 -2,246,412.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Hamdan Quality Roofing,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,246,991.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mark McLeroy Charge 460.43 -2,247,452.04 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Shiram & Amirta Deshpande Charge 578.73 -2,248,030.77 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 David Emmett Charge 729.65 -2,248,760.42 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Front Beach Road, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,249,339.15 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Stay Salty & Shine Vacation
Homes, LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,249,917.88 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 AD Property Management,
LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,250,496.61 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Greg & Brandi Wise Charge 578.73 -2,251,075.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Todd & Susan Bauerle Charge 1,155.41 -2,252,230.75 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Jon Shugart Charge 729.65 -2,252,960.40 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Johnny White Charge 743.42 -2,253,703.82 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Aref Hosseinzadeh Charge 460.43 -2,254,164.25 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 460.43 -2,254,624.68 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment
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Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Corey & Tiffany Green Charge 460.43 -2,255,085.11 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Ivy Luong Charge 743.42 -2,255,828.53 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 1703 Casa Del Mar, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,256,407.26 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Karma 4 u, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,256,985.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Lloyd & Victoria Dalton Charge 578.73 -2,257,564.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 578.73 -2,258,143.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Mercury Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,258,722.18 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 578.73 -2,259,300.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Kevin & Janice Bailey Charge 460.43 -2,259,761.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Tina & Philippe Huyghues-
Despointes

Charge 729.65 -2,260,490.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Shaka Lane Properties, LLC Charge 578.73 -2,261,069.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Janea Parr Charge 578.73 -2,261,648.45 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brogan Living Trust Charge 578.73 -2,262,227.18 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Daniel & Tonia Gilbert Charge 578.73 -2,262,805.91 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Andrew & Nataliya Gurin Charge 460.43 -2,263,266.34 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Doucet Rental Real Estate,
LLC

Charge 729.65 -2,263,995.99 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Cynthia Puckett Charge 578.73 -2,264,574.72 December 2022 - Monthly
Assessment

Net Change -2,264,574.72

460.43 2,265,035.15 -2,264,574.72

4003 - Finance Charge Income
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand 01/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And Charge 22.74 -22.74 Interest January 2022
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Panama Remodeling LLC

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Sean & Janis O'Malley Charge 8.68 -31.42 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 7.47 -38.89 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 17.68 -56.57 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 31.94 -88.51 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -97.19 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Tommy & Marsha Grider Charge 10.94 -108.13 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 6.39 -114.52 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 17.68 -132.20 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 James Myers Charge 5.50 -137.70 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 50.50 -188.20 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 7.47 -195.67 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 8.80 -204.47 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 8.68 -213.15 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 10.76 -223.91 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 6.91 -230.82 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 9.41 -240.23 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 23.75 -263.98 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 7.49 -271.47 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 11.99 -283.46 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Beach Life Properties PCB,
LLC

Charge 6.91 -290.37 Interest January 2022
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Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 7.23 -297.60 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 9.93 -307.53 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 9.00 -316.53 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 8.33 -324.86 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Steve Brown Charge 14.65 -339.51 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Jose & Stefanie Garcia Charge 11.15 -350.66 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 DPD Properties, LLC Charge 8.68 -359.34 Interest January 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 -368.02 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 7.58 -375.60 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 8.68 -384.28 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -392.96 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew & Linda Sisk Charge 10.94 -403.90 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 7.56 -411.46 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 James Myers Charge 6.51 -417.97 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 61.44 -479.41 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 8.75 -488.16 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 12.49 -500.65 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Stuart & Lori Sanderson Charge 18.09 -518.74 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 8.79 -527.53 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Andrew Sisk Charge 6.65 -534.18 Interest February 2022

Grand 02/11/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 11.00 -545.18 Interest February 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 8.68 -553.86 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Steve Brown Charge 14.65 -568.51 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 3500 Properties, LLC Charge 6.17 -574.68 Interest February 2022

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 9.93 -564.75 Incorrectly Charged

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 11.00 -553.75 Incorrectly Charged

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 9.00 -544.75 Waived per Board Approval

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 3.83 -548.58 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 17.36 -565.94 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 8.68 -574.62 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -583.30 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 8.75 -592.05 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 8.68 -600.73 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 72.39 -673.12 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 8.68 -681.80 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 6.91 -688.71 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 David Moore Charge 3.57 -692.28 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 -703.43 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 3.72 -707.15 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 8.68 -715.83 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 3.57 -719.40 Interest March 2022
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Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 3.57 -722.97 Interest March 2022

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Tracy Solomon Charge 13.68 -709.29 Waived per Board Treasurer
approval

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 -717.97 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 3.71 -721.68 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 17.36 -739.04 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 17.36 -756.40 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -765.08 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 9.96 -775.04 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 11807 Front Beach Rd, LLC Charge 3.71 -778.75 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 17.36 -796.11 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 8.68 -804.79 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 83.33 -888.12 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 17.36 -905.48 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 13.81 -919.29 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.22 -930.51 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 4.82 -935.33 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 4.82 -940.15 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Tupelo PCB S Corporation Charge 6.91 -947.06 Interest April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 -955.74 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 4.69 -960.43 Interest May 2022

Grand 05/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 8.81 -969.24 Interest May 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 26.04 -995.28 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -1,003.96 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 26.04 -1,030.00 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 94.28 -1,124.28 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 4.73 -1,129.01 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 26.04 -1,155.05 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 20.72 -1,175.77 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Jeremy Lyell Charge 3.69 -1,179.46 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.00 -1,190.46 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 3.69 -1,194.15 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 3.69 -1,197.84 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Panama LuLu, LLC Charge 8.68 -1,206.52 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Rhonda & Erick Schantz Charge 6.08 -1,212.60 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 3.69 -1,216.29 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 6.75 -1,223.04 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 4.73 -1,227.77 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 6.08 -1,233.85 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 4.73 -1,238.58 Interest May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Michael & Martha Kenney Charge 5.69 -1,244.27 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 17.49 -1,261.76 Interest June 2022
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Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 34.72 -1,296.48 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -1,305.16 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 34.72 -1,339.88 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 21.80 -1,361.68 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 34.72 -1,396.40 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 27.63 -1,424.03 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 4.48 -1,428.51 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 4.48 -1,432.99 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 4.48 -1,437.47 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

06/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 7.36 -1,444.83 Interest June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 -1,453.51 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 8.94 -1,462.45 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -1,471.13 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 O & S Investments, LLC Charge 8.68 -1,479.81 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 43.40 -1,523.21 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 32.75 -1,555.96 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 8.68 -1,564.64 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Mark Critchett Charge 8.68 -1,573.32 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 43.40 -1,616.72 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 34.53 -1,651.25 Interest July 2022

Grand 07/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 -1,662.40 Interest July 2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.28 -1,667.68 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 5.28 -1,672.96 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 5.28 -1,678.24 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 8.66 -1,686.90 Interest July 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 -1,695.58 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 17.62 -1,713.20 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 8.68 -1,721.88 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -1,730.56 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 8.68 -1,739.24 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 52.09 -1,791.33 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 8.68 -1,800.01 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 43.69 -1,843.70 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 52.09 -1,895.79 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 41.44 -1,937.23 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 -1,948.38 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.36 -1,953.74 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 6.10 -1,959.84 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 6.10 -1,965.94 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 9.98 -1,975.92 Interest August 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 -1,984.60 Interest September 2022
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Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 26.31 -2,010.91 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 17.36 -2,028.27 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -2,036.95 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 17.36 -2,054.31 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 60.77 -2,115.08 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 54.64 -2,169.72 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 60.77 -2,230.49 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 48.35 -2,278.84 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 -2,289.99 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.44 -2,295.43 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 6.93 -2,302.36 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 6.93 -2,309.29 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 11.32 -2,320.61 Interest September 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 -2,329.29 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 8.68 -2,337.97 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 26.04 -2,364.01 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -2,372.69 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 69.45 -2,442.14 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 65.58 -2,507.72 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Anthony Piselli Charge 8.93 -2,516.65 Interest October 2022

Grand 10/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort Charge 69.45 -2,586.10 Interest October 2022
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Panama Properties, LLC

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 55.25 -2,641.35 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.52 -2,646.87 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 7.77 -2,654.64 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 3.02 -2,657.66 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Rashit Galimov Charge 7.77 -2,665.43 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 12.68 -2,678.11 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 8.68 -2,686.79 Interest October 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 -2,695.47 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 8.68 -2,704.15 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 26.63 -2,730.78 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -2,739.46 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Wilnault Investments, LLC Charge 8.68 -2,748.14 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Dr. Rick J. Verdin Charge 7.67 -2,755.81 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Peter Salituro Charge 9.07 -2,764.88 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 78.13 -2,843.01 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 76.53 -2,919.54 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 78.13 -2,997.67 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 62.16 -3,059.83 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 -3,070.98 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.61 -3,076.59 Interest November 2022
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Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.62 -3,085.21 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 4.92 -3,090.13 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 14.06 -3,104.19 Interest November 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 8.68 -3,112.87 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Steve & Tammy McCurry Charge 17.36 -3,130.23 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Seagrass Ventures, LLC Charge 35.31 -3,165.54 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 8.68 -3,174.22 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 86.81 -3,261.03 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Easy Street Properties, LLC Charge 87.47 -3,348.50 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Grand Panama Resort
Properties, LLC

Charge 86.81 -3,435.31 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Chad Wade Charge 69.06 -3,504.37 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 11.15 -3,515.52 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Brian Velyvis Charge 5.69 -3,521.21 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 9.49 -3,530.70 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Emad Srour Charge 6.84 -3,537.54 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Sandra Anderson Hilton Charge 15.46 -3,553.00 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Robert & Rosalyn
Hollingsworth

Charge 6.91 -3,559.91 Interest December 2022

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Torbert Investment
Properties, LLC

Charge 8.68 -3,568.59 Interest December 2022

Net Change -3,568.59

43.61 3,612.20 -3,568.59

4004 - Security Reimbursement
Starting 0.00
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Balance

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Square Charge Square 193.77 -193.77 12/31

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 Square Charge Square 271.92 -465.69 01/01-01/02

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Square Charge Square 77.62 -543.31 01/03

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 Square Charge Square 38.86 -582.17 01/04

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 -611.29 01/05

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Square Charge Square 87.46 -698.75 01/06

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Square Charge Square 261.79 -960.54 01/08-01/09

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 -989.66 01/10

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Square Charge Square 58.34 -1,048.00 01/12

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,870.00 -2,918.00 12/27-01/09

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 -2,976.24 01/13

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Square Charge Square 87.36 -3,063.60 01/14

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Square Charge Square 437.00 -3,500.60 01/15-01/16

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 -3,529.72 01/19

Grand
Panama

01/20/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 450.00 -3,979.72 01/11-01/16

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Square Charge Square 145.60 -4,125.32 01/21

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Square Charge Square 145.70 -4,271.02 01/22-01/23

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Square Charge Square 87.36 -4,358.38 01/24

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Square Charge Square 87.36 -4,445.74 01/25

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 -4,503.98 01/26
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Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 -4,562.22 01/28

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Square Charge Square 116.48 -4,678.70 01/29-01/30

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 540.00 -5,218.70 01/18-01/31

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Square Charge Square 116.48 -5,335.18 01/31

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Square Charge Square 378.56 -5,713.74 02/01

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Square Charge Square 116.48 -5,830.22 02/02

Grand
Panama

02/04/2022 Square Charge Square 58.34 -5,888.56 02/03

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Square Charge Square 116.58 -6,005.14 02/04

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Square Charge Square 203.94 -6,209.08 02/05-02/06

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Square Charge Square 145.60 -6,354.68 02/07

Grand
Panama

02/09/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 -6,412.92 02/08

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Square Charge Square 87.46 -6,500.38 02/09

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Square Charge Square 116.58 -6,616.96 02/10

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Square Charge Square 116.58 -6,733.54 02/11

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Square Charge Square 407.78 -7,141.32 02/12-02/13

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 -7,199.56 02/14

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 -7,228.68 02/15

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 -7,286.92 02/16

Grand
Panama

02/17/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,230.00 -8,516.92 02/01-02/13

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 -8,546.04 02/17

Grand 02/22/2022 Square Charge Square 495.04 -9,041.08 02/18
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Square Charge Square 670.06 -9,711.14 02/19-02/20

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Square Charge Square 233.26 -9,944.40 02/21

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Square Charge Square 58.24 -10,002.64 02/22

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Square Charge Square 29.12 -10,031.76 02/23

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Square Charge Square 378.56 -10,410.32 02/25

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Square Charge Square 758.32 -11,168.64 02/26-02/27

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,300.00 -12,468.64 02/14-02/27

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Square Charge Square 233.16 -12,701.80 02/28

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Square Charge Square 145.70 -12,847.50 03/01

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Square Charge Square 87.36 -12,934.86 03/02

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Square Charge Square 58.34 -12,993.20 03/03

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Square Charge Square 758.02 -13,751.22 03/04

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Square Charge Square 1,690.46 -15,441.68 03/05-03/06

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Square Charge Square 903.52 -16,345.20 03/07

Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Square Charge Square 145.60 -16,490.80 03/08

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Square Charge Square 320.62 -16,811.42 03/09

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Square Charge Square 116.58 -16,928.00 03/10

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,260.00 -18,188.00 02/28-03/06

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Square Charge Square 699.58 -18,887.58 03/11

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Square Charge Square 3,663.48 -22,551.06 03/12-03/13
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Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Square Charge Square 1,369.74 -23,920.80 03/14

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Square Charge Square 641.24 -24,562.04 03/15

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Square Charge Square 427.26 -24,989.30 03/16

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,759.00 -26,748.30 03/07-03/13

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Square Charge Square 524.66 -27,272.96 03/17

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Square Charge Square 553.38 -27,826.34 03/18

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Square Charge Square 1,864.98 -29,691.32 03/19-03/20

Grand
Panama

03/22/2022 Square Charge Square 495.24 -30,186.56 03/21

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Square Charge Square 203.94 -30,390.50 03/22

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Square Charge Square 349.74 -30,740.24 03/23

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Square Charge Square 524.56 -31,264.80 03/24

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 2,180.00 -33,444.80 03/14-03/20

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Square Charge Square 612.02 -34,056.82 03/25

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Square Charge Square 1,776.90 -35,833.72 03/26-03/27

Grand
Panama

03/29/2022 Square Charge Square 437.30 -36,271.02 03/28

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Square Charge Square 320.52 -36,591.54 03/29

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Square Charge Square 846.38 -37,437.92 03/30

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 2,850.00 -40,287.92 03/21/2022-03/27/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Square Charge Square 553.88 -40,841.80 03/31

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Square Charge Square 524.36 -41,366.16 04/01

Grand 04/04/2022 Square Charge Square 4,721.84 -46,088.00 04/02-04/03

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1317



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Square Charge Square 932.54 -47,020.54 04/04

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 600.00 -47,620.54 03/28-03/31

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Square Charge Square 349.54 -47,970.08 04/05

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Square Charge Square 699.28 -48,669.36 04/06

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Square Charge Square 1,048.88 -49,718.24 04/07

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Square Charge Square 931.87 -50,650.11 04/08

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Square Charge Square 2,355.72 -53,005.83 04/09-04/10

Grand
Panama

04/12/2022 Square Charge Square 516.09 -53,521.92 04/11

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 Square Charge Square 430.35 -53,952.27 04/12

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 Square Charge Square 718.35 -54,670.62 04/13

Grand
Panama

04/15/2022 Square Charge Square 1,322.38 -55,993.00 04/14

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Square Charge Square 1,377.89 -57,370.89 04/15

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Square Charge Square 1,881.05 -59,251.94 04/16-04/17

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Square Charge Square 744.73 -59,996.67 04/18

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Square Charge Square 314.38 -60,311.05 04/19

Grand
Panama

04/21/2022 Square Charge Square 889.28 -61,200.33 04/20

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Square Charge Square 1,377.89 -62,578.22 04/21

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Square Charge Square 1,318.53 -63,896.75 04/22

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Square Charge Square 1,739.30 -65,636.05 04/23-04/24

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Square Charge Square 431.60 -66,067.65 04/25
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Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Square Charge Square 676.38 -66,744.03 04/26

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Square Charge Square 1,222.08 -67,966.11 04/27

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Square Charge Square 1,435.57 -69,401.68 04/28

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 3,370.00 -72,771.68 04/01-04/24

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 300.00 -73,071.68 04/25/2022-05/01/2022

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Square Charge Square 1,507.66 -74,579.34 04/29

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Square Charge Square 1,851.38 -76,430.72 04/30-05/01

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Square Charge Square 544.67 -76,975.39 05/02

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Square Charge Square 400.67 -77,376.06 05/03

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Square Charge Square 804.64 -78,180.70 05/04

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Square Charge Square 2,183.07 -80,363.77 05/05

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Square Charge Square 1,809.40 -82,173.17 05/06

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Square Charge Square 1,926.46 -84,099.63 05/07-05/08

Grand
Panama

05/10/2022 Square Charge Square 1,180.05 -85,279.68 05/09

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Square Charge Square 832.12 -86,111.80 05/10

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 210.00 -86,321.80 05/06-05/08

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Square Charge Square 1,207.51 -87,529.31 05/11

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 Square Charge Square 1,265.91 -88,795.22 05/12

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Square Charge Square 1,753.80 -90,549.02 05/13

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Square Charge Square 2,384.22 -92,933.24 05/14-05/15

Grand 05/17/2022 Square Charge Square 1,005.80 -93,939.04 05/16
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Panama

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Square Charge Square 659.54 -94,598.58 05/17

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 960.00 -95,558.58 05/10-05/15

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Square Charge Square 803.54 -96,362.12 05/18

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Square Charge Square 1,581.24 -97,943.36 05/19

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Square Charge Square 2,014.61 -99,957.97 05/20

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Square Charge Square 2,787.10 -102,745.07 05/21-05/22

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Square Charge Square 1,032.73 -103,777.80 05/23

Grand
Panama

05/24/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 310.00 -104,087.80 05/16-05/22

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Square Charge Square 661.19 -104,748.99 05/24

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Square Charge Square 57.16 -104,806.15 05/26

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -104,922.67 05/24

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Square Charge Square 57.71 -104,980.38 05/30

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 789.99 -105,770.37 05/25

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,048.68 -106,819.05 05/26

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 -106,877.31 05/26

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 920.00 -107,797.31 05/25-05/30

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,547.13 -110,344.44 05/27

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,781.91 -113,126.35 5/28

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,892.58 -115,018.93 05/29

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 903.03 -115,921.96 5/30
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Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 JE 7272 43.55 -115,878.41 Authorize.net Refund - 6/2

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 JE 7273 79.68 -115,798.73 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 783.03 -116,581.76 05/31

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,602.15 -118,183.91 06/01

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,573.01 -119,756.92 06/02

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,572.15 -121,329.07 06/03

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,592.57 -123,921.64 06/04

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,602.15 -125,523.79 06/05

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 165.00 -125,688.79 05/31-06/07

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,369.11 -127,057.90 06/06

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,223.46 -128,281.36 06/07

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 872.16 -129,153.52 06/08

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,922.58 -131,076.10 06/09

Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 450.00 -131,526.10 06/08-06/14

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,326.05 -133,852.15 06/12

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,947.36 -135,799.51 06/11

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,155.62 -137,955.13 06/10

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,747.80 -139,702.93 06/13

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,047.81 -140,750.74 06/14

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 903.03 -141,653.77 06/15

Grand 06/21/2022 JE 7481 60.00 -141,593.77 Authorize.net Refund
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,660.41 -143,254.18 06/16

Grand
Panama

06/21/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 330.00 -143,584.18 06/13-06/19

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,630.41 -145,214.59 06/17

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,563.44 -147,778.03 06/18

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,751.05 -149,529.08 06/19

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,176.28 -150,705.36 06/20

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 786.51 -151,491.87 06/21

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,136.07 -152,627.94 06/22

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 669.12 -153,297.06 06/23

Grand
Panama

06/28/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,470.00 -154,767.06 06/20-06/29

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,835.19 -156,602.25 06/24

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,589.09 -159,191.34 06/25

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,572.15 -160,763.49 06/26

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,310.85 -162,074.34 06/27

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 490.86 -162,565.20 06/28

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,369.11 -163,934.31 06/29

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 903.03 -164,837.34 06/30

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 JE 7535 25.00 -164,812.34 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 JE 7536 384.90 -164,427.44 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,980.00 -166,407.44 06/30-07/03
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Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,505.18 -168,912.62 07/01

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 3,116.91 -172,029.53 07/02

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,922.58 -173,952.11 07/03

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 597.81 -174,549.92 07/04

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,045.20 -175,595.12 07/05

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 JE 7650 30.00 -175,565.12 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,077.81 -176,642.93 07/06

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,660.41 -178,303.34 07/07

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,243.01 -180,546.35 07/08

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 3,131.47 -183,677.82 07/09

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,534.31 -186,212.13 07/10

Grand
Panama

07/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,163.46 -187,375.59 07/11

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 520.86 -187,896.45 07/12

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,092.37 -188,988.82 07/13

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,339.98 -190,328.80 07/14

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,937.14 -192,265.94 07/15

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 3,087.78 -195,353.72 07/16

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,036.49 -197,390.21 07/17

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge A 1,631.28 -199,021.49 07/18

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 450.00 -199,471.49 07/04-07/17

Grand 07/22/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 960.42 -200,431.91 07/19
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Panama

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,106.94 -201,538.85 07/20

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,097.36 -203,636.21 07/21

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 JE 7867 30.00 -203,606.21 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 JE 7868 30.00 -203,576.21 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,689.54 -205,265.75 07/22

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 3,102.34 -208,368.09 07/23

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,806.06 -210,174.15 07/24

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,279.98 -211,454.13 07/25

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 755.64 -212,209.77 07/26

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 1,395.00 -213,604.77 07/18-07/31

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,106.94 -214,711.71 07/27

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,628.67 -216,340.38 07/28

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 JE 7877 25.00 -216,315.38 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

08/02/2022 JE 7877 426.90 -215,888.48 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,398.24 -217,286.72 07/29

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,892.58 -219,179.30 07/30

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,352.80 -220,532.10 07/31

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,238.02 -221,770.12 08/01

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 348.69 -222,118.81 08/02

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 873.90 -222,992.71 08/03
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Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,165.20 -224,157.91 08/04

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,776.93 -225,934.84 08/05

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,718.67 -227,653.51 08/06

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,354.54 -229,008.05 08/07

Grand
Panama

08/11/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 757.38 -229,765.43 08/08

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 523.02 -230,288.45 08/09

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,048.68 -231,337.13 08/10

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,310.85 -232,647.98 08/11

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,179.33 -233,827.31 08/12

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,194.33 -235,021.64 08/13

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 699.12 -235,720.76 08/14

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 810.00 -236,530.76 08/01-08/14

Grand
Panama

08/18/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 859.33 -237,390.09 08/15

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 -237,768.78 08/16

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 728.25 -238,497.03 08/17

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 757.38 -239,254.41 08/18

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 786.51 -240,040.92 08/19

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,252.59 -241,293.51 08/20

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 989.55 -242,283.06 08/21

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 640.86 -242,923.92 08/22

Grand 08/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 -243,302.61 08/23
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 450.00 -243,752.61 08/15-08/23

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 640.86 -244,393.47 08/24

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 801.07 -245,194.54 08/25

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 JE 8081 30.00 -245,164.54 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 669.99 -245,834.53 08/26

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,019.55 -246,854.08 08/27

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 480.64 -247,334.72 08/28

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 510.00 -247,844.72 08/24-08/31

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 640.86 -248,485.58 08/29

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 JE 8091 25.00 -248,460.58 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 376.95 -248,837.53 08/30

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 JE 8092 239.73 -248,597.80 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 582.60 -249,180.40 08/31

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,573.02 -250,753.42 09/01

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 346.95 -251,100.37 09/04

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 524.34 -251,624.71 09/06

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,563.44 -254,188.15 09/02

Grand
Panama

09/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,359.53 -256,547.68 09/03

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 524.34 -257,072.02 09/05

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 553.47 -257,625.49 09/07
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Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 669.99 -258,295.48 09/08

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 873.90 -259,169.38 09/11

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,018.68 -260,188.06 09/09

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,514.76 -261,702.82 09/10

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 840.00 -262,542.82 09/01-09/09

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 815.64 -263,358.46 09/12

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 290.85 -263,649.31 09/13

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 436.95 -264,086.26 09/14

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 844.77 -264,931.03 09/15

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,339.98 -266,271.01 09/16

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,602.15 -267,873.16 09/17

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,047.81 -268,920.97 09/18

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 870.00 -269,790.97 09/09-09/19

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 349.56 -270,140.53 09/19

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 495.21 -270,635.74 09/20

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 466.08 -271,101.82 09/21

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 597.16 -271,698.98 09/22

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,281.72 -272,980.70 09/24

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 464.34 -273,445.04 09/25

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,310.85 -274,755.89 09/23

Grand 09/28/2022 JE 8329 30.00 -274,725.89 Authorize.net Refund
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Panama

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 495.21 -275,221.10 09/26

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 690.00 -275,911.10 09/20-09/28

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 -276,289.79 09/27

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 407.82 -276,697.61 09/28

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 466.08 -277,163.69 09/29

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 JE 8846 228.64 -276,935.05 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 JE 8339 25.00 -276,910.05 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 699.12 -277,609.17 09/30

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,921.71 -279,530.88 10/01

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,165.20 -280,696.08 10/02

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 480.00 -281,176.08 09/29-10/02

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 728.25 -281,904.33 10/03

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 509.77 -282,414.10 10/04

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 JE 8847 60.00 -282,354.10 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

10/07/2022 JE 8848 60.00 -282,294.10 Authorize.Net Refund

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,004.98 -283,299.08 10/05

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,194.33 -284,493.41 10/06

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,048.68 -285,542.09 10/07

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 2,417.34 -287,959.43 10/08

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,310.85 -289,270.28 10/09
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Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 1,048.23 -290,318.51 10/10

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 300.00 -290,618.51 10/03-10/07

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 -290,997.20 10/11

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 757.38 -291,754.58 10/12

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 30.00 -291,784.58 Chargeback Credit

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 902.58 -292,687.16 10/13

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 495.21 -293,182.37 10/16

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 684.55 -293,866.92 10/14

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 728.25 -294,595.17 10/15

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 145.65 -294,740.82 10/17

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 320.42 -295,061.24 10/18

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 669.97 -295,731.21 10/19

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 495.21 -296,226.42 10/20

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 553.01 -296,779.43 10/21

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 233.04 -297,012.47 10/22

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 -297,391.16 10/23

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 690.00 -298,081.16 10/08-10/22

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 -298,139.42 10/24

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 -298,314.20 10/25

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 -298,518.11 10/26

Grand 10/31/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.07 -298,634.18 10/27
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Panama

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 291.30 -298,925.48 10/29

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 -299,100.26 10/30

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -299,216.78 10/31

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 JE 8720 25.00 -299,191.78 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 JE 8720 200.51 -298,991.27 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 195.00 -299,186.27 10/23-10/31

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 145.20 -299,331.47 11/01

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 JE 8765 30.00 -299,301.47 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 60.00 -299,361.47 Chargeback Credit

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 60.00 -299,421.47 Chargeback Credit

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 JE 8836 30.00 -299,391.47 Authorize.net Refund

Grand
Panama

11/09/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.46 -299,594.93 11/02

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 -299,653.19 11/03

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 270.00 -299,923.19 11/01-11/04

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -300,039.71 11/04

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 407.82 -300,447.53 11/05

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 233.04 -300,680.57 11/06

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 -300,855.35 11/07

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 87.39 -300,942.74 11/07

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -301,059.26 11/08
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Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 -301,234.04 11/09

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -301,350.56 11/10

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 553.47 -301,904.03 11/11

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 260.43 -302,164.46 11/12

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 145.65 -302,310.11 11/13

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 -302,368.37 11/14

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 -302,572.28 11/15

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 145.65 -302,717.93 11/16

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -302,834.45 11/18

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 262.17 -303,096.62 11/17

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 262.17 -303,358.79 11/19

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 728.25 -304,087.04 11/20

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 -304,261.82 11/21

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 378.69 -304,640.51 11/22

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 180.00 -304,820.51 11/05-11/27

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 262.17 -305,082.68 11/23

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 582.60 -305,665.28 11/24

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 -305,869.19 11/25

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 JE 8927 85.24 -305,783.95 Authorize.net Return

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 JE 8927 25.00 -305,758.95 Authorize.net Billing

Grand 12/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -305,875.47 11/26
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Panama

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 29.13 -305,904.60 11/27

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -306,021.12 11/29

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 JE 9161 30.00 -305,991.12 Auhorize.Net Chargeback

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 JE 9162 30.00 -305,961.12 Auhorize.Net Chargeback

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 60.00 -306,021.12 11/28-12/01/2022

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 101.95 -306,123.07 12/01

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 -306,326.98 12/02

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 87.39 -306,414.37 12/03

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 -306,472.63 12/04

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 -306,647.41 12/06

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 29.13 -306,676.54 12/07

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 30.00 -306,706.54 Authorize.Net Chargeback
Credit

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -306,823.06 12/08

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 87.39 -306,910.45 12/09

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 -306,968.71 12/12

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -307,085.23 12/10

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 -307,143.49 12/11

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 174.78 -307,318.27 12/13

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 58.26 -307,376.53 12/14

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 90.00 -307,466.53 12/01-12/16
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Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 29.13 -307,495.66 12/15

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -307,612.18 12/16

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 -307,816.09 12/17

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 -308,020.00 12/18

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 145.65 -308,165.65 12/19

Grand
Panama

12/27/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 116.52 -308,282.17 12/20

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Owner Services Charge Regular Deposit 240.00 -308,522.17 12/17-12/22

Grand
Panama

12/29/2022 Authorize.net Charge Authorize.net 203.91 -308,726.08 12/21

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Authorize.net Charge a 173.46 -308,899.54 12/22

Net Change -308,899.54

2,289.15 311,188.69 -308,899.54

4101 - Insurance Proceeds
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Charge 146374 23,750.00 -23,750.00 Meek's Construction INV
5075

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Charge 146383 1,250.00 -25,000.00 Meek's Construction INV
5075

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 JE 7223 25,000.00 0.00 Reclass Insurance Funds for
Sewage Issue

Net Change 0.00

25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00

4102 - Vending Income
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/13/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Charge 2855 1,576.01 -1,576.01 30% Vending Commission -
Q4

Grand
Panama

01/14/2022 John Gerrard Charge 958358 15.34 -1,591.35 Ice Vending 11/2021, 12/
2021

Grand 01/19/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 194721 14.50 -1,605.85 ATM Vending 12/2021
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 126742 76.74 -1,682.59 Vending Machine 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000384260 75.83 -1,758.42 Vending Machine 12/2021

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 197800 6.00 -1,764.42 ATM Vending 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Charge 2933 720.48 -2,484.90 30% Vending Commission -
Q4

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000388486 96.21 -2,581.11 Vending Machine 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000390249 64.87 -2,645.98 Vending Machine 01/2022

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 John Gerrard Charge 0000985395 3.98 -2,649.96 Ice Vending 01/2022, Ice
Vending 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 201957 21.50 -2,671.46 ATM Vending 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 131035 53.15 -2,724.61 Vending Machine 02/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000396569 169.40 -2,894.01 Vending Machine 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 132739 80.49 -2,974.50 Vending Machine 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 205057 49.00 -3,023.50 ATM Vending 03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985430 71.91 -3,095.41 Ice Vending 03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 210433 36.00 -3,131.41 ATM Vending 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000408116 89.11 -3,220.52 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/17/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000405813 225.00 -3,445.52 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 134563 81.43 -3,526.95 Vending Machine 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985467 141.30 -3,668.25 Ice Vending 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Charge 3021 735.96 -4,404.21 30% Vending Commission -
Q1

Grand
Panama

06/14/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 212475 29.00 -4,433.21 ATM Vending 05/2022
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Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000412621 55.61 -4,488.82 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000410369 315.90 -4,804.72 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 136347 45.39 -4,850.11 Vending Machine 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/24/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985513 344.16 -5,194.27 Ice Vending 05/2022

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 217388 45.50 -5,239.77 ATM Vending 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000416202 91.95 -5,331.72 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000414461 354.02 -5,685.74 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 138143 207.85 -5,893.59 Vending Machine 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985560 674.19 -6,567.78 Ice Vending 06/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 219435 128.00 -6,695.78 ATM Vending 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985610 733.73 -7,429.51 Ice Vending 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Giambra and Sons Vending
Inc

Charge 3128 1,502.15 -8,931.66 30% Vending Commission -
Q2

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000418091 428.11 -9,359.77 Vending Machine 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000419941 143.02 -9,502.79 Vending Machine 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 140093 157.20 -9,659.99 Vending Machine 07/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 224208 31.00 -9,690.99 ATM Vending 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985662 298.74 -9,989.73 Ice Vending 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000422263 311.36 -10,301.09 Vending Machine 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000424741 63.76 -10,364.85 Vending Machine 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 141675 136.15 -10,501.00 Vending Machine 08/2022

Grand 10/17/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 225509 7.50 -10,508.50 ATM Vending 09/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985713 220.02 -10,728.52 Ice Vending 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000429617 70.43 -10,798.95 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000427089 231.57 -11,030.52 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 143575 119.42 -11,149.94 Vending Machine 09/2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 CORD Financial Services Charge 228512 15.50 -11,165.44 ATM Vending 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 John Gerrard Charge 985780 115.06 -11,280.50 Ice Vending 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000434692 52.68 -11,333.18 Vending Machine 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Coca-Cola Bottling Company Charge 9000432160 135.50 -11,468.68 Vending Machine 10/2022

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Buffalo Rock / Pepsi Cola Charge 145644 103.56 -11,572.24 Vending Machine 10/2022

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 John Gerrard Charge 0000985845 7.06 -11,579.30 Ice Vending 11/2022

Net Change -11,579.30

0.00 11,579.30 -11,579.30

4103 - Miscellaneous Income
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 JE 5885 24.04 -24.04 Sales Tax 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 JE 6377 1.00 -25.04 Tiki Hut TECO Refund
Overpayment

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 JE 6360 30.00 -55.04 Sales Tax 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Ashok & Tarangini
Bhupathiraju

Charge 4.00 -59.04 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 JE 6623 27.38 -86.42 Sales Tax Feb 2022 Payment

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 JE 6805 30.00 -116.42 Sales Tax Mar 2022 Payment

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 JE 7104 30.00 -146.42 Sales Tax April 2022
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Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 JE 7402 30.00 -176.42 GP Sales Tax May 2022

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 4.00 -180.42 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 JE 7755 30.00 -210.42 Sales Tax June 2022

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 4.00 -214.42 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 JE 8015 30.00 -244.42 Sales Tax July 2022

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 JE 8235 30.00 -274.42 Sales Tax Aug 2022

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 JE 8468 30.00 -304.42 Sales Tax Sept 2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 JE 8852 30.00 -334.42 Sales Tax Oct 2022

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Mikalai & Yuliya Alikhver Charge 4.00 -338.42 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 4.00 -342.42 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 4.00 -346.42 NSF Charge

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 JE 9056 25.00 -371.42 Sales Tax Nov 2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 10550 464,939.92 -465,311.34 Reclass 2022 Loss to PYRE

Net Change -465,311.34

0.00 465,311.34 -465,311.34

4104 - Interest Income: Operating
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 JE 6258 5.68 -5.68 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 JE 6463 3.48 -9.16 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 JE 6792 1.94 -11.10 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7065 5.32 -16.42 Interest Earned

Grand 05/31/2022 JE 7379 14.95 -31.37 Interest Earned
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 JE 7644 19.71 -51.08 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 JE 7990 34.80 -85.88 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 JE 8097 25.92 -111.80 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 JE 8438 14.24 -126.04 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 JE 8844 44.03 -170.07 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 JE 9037 90.47 -260.54 Interest Earned

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 9293 54.34 -314.88 Interest Earned

Net Change -314.88

0.00 314.88 -314.88

4113 - Storage Rental
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Glenn Holliday Charge 420.00 -420.00 1-3A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dean F. & Patricia E. O'Reilly Charge 420.00 -840.00 1-4A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 420.00 -1,260.00 2-9A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wesley Karr Charge 420.00 -1,680.00 1-6A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Royal Preston II Charge 420.00 -2,100.00 1-7A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 420.00 -2,520.00 1-8A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Evon & Angela Boothe Charge 420.00 -2,940.00 1-10A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Daniel Property Unlimited
LLC

Charge 420.00 -3,360.00 1-11A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Todd Dame Charge 420.00 -3,780.00 1-12A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Thomas & Catherine Forscht Charge 420.00 -4,200.00 1-13A Storage Closet Rental
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Katharina Cisco Charge 420.00 -4,620.00 1-14A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 420.00 -5,040.00 1-15A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 420.00 -5,460.00 1-16A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brian & LuAnn Jordan Charge 420.00 -5,880.00 1-18A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 420.00 -6,300.00 1-1B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 420.00 -6,720.00 1-2B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Barry & Virginia Todd Charge 420.00 -7,140.00 1-4B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sunset Paradise Equity and
Investments, LLC

Charge 420.00 -7,560.00 1-5B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GPR Property 603, LLC Charge 420.00 -7,980.00 1-6B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 420.00 -8,400.00 1-7B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Trent & Neica Asher Charge 420.00 -8,820.00 1-8B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 420.00 -9,240.00 1-12O Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James Myers Charge 420.00 -9,660.00 1-14B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 420.00 -10,080.00 1-15B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Danna Brown Charge 420.00 -10,500.00 1-16B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Augusto Marto Charge 420.00 -10,920.00 1-17B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Patrick Tansey Charge 420.00 -11,340.00 1-18B Storage Closet

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lucinda & Jeffery Dingler Charge 600.00 -11,940.00 1-2HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 LSE Vacations, LLC Charge 600.00 -12,540.00 1-3HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Floats By The Sea, LLC Charge 600.00 -13,140.00 1-4HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand 01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction & Charge 600.00 -13,740.00 1-5HSK Storage Closet
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Panama Property Management, LLC Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 David & Dana Emmett Charge 600.00 -14,340.00 1-6HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Meleesa Miley Charge 600.00 -14,940.00 1-7HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 600.00 -15,540.00 1-8HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Angie January Charge 600.00 -16,140.00 1-9HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jason Haineault Charge 600.00 -16,740.00 1-13HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Joseph & Hanna O'Neal Charge 600.00 -17,340.00 1-14HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vladimir Mogill Charge 600.00 -17,940.00 1-15HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Scott & Stephanie Seman Charge 600.00 -18,540.00 1-19HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 600.00 -19,140.00 1-20HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 600.00 -19,740.00 1-20HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Roger & Teresa Karsten Charge 600.00 -20,340.00 1-21HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Eric & Victoria Lane Charge 420.00 -20,760.00 1-1C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 420.00 -21,180.00 1-3C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Swindoll Construction &
Property Management, LLC

Charge 420.00 -21,600.00 1-6C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Mary Ann & Brad Coleman Charge 420.00 -22,020.00 1-7C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 420.00 -22,440.00 1-8C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Katrina Walton and
Associates Intermediary
Services, LLC

Charge 420.00 -22,860.00 1-9C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 R. N. Kearns, LLC Charge 420.00 -23,280.00 1-10C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 420.00 -23,700.00 1-11C Storage Closet Rental

Grand 01/01/2022 Cindy Reid Charge 420.00 -24,120.00 1-14C Storage Closet Rental
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Threase & Carl Mulhearn Charge 420.00 -24,540.00 1-15C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Jill Kamys Charge 420.00 -24,960.00 1-16C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 GP 1907, LLC Charge 420.00 -25,380.00 1-19C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 420.00 -25,800.00 1-20C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Robert & Diane McNamee Charge 420.00 -26,220.00 1-1D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 C. Todd & Brenda Wright Charge 420.00 -26,640.00 1-3D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Scott Davis Charge 420.00 -27,060.00 1-5D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 420.00 -27,480.00 1-6D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dolores & Wayne North Charge 420.00 -27,900.00 1-7D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Chris Claridge Charge 420.00 -28,320.00 1-8D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Brandy Rousselle Charge 420.00 -28,740.00 1-10D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 420.00 -29,160.00 1-13D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Bradley A. Thompson Charge 420.00 -29,580.00 1-14D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Richard Zorn Charge 420.00 -30,000.00 1-15D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Alita Johnson Charge 420.00 -30,420.00 1-17D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Front Door Property, Inc. Charge 420.00 -30,840.00 1-18D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Goran Bilal Charge 420.00 -31,260.00 1-19D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Robert & Julie Clark Charge 420.00 -31,680.00 1-20D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 420.00 -32,100.00 2-1A Storage closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Sherry Harper Charge 420.00 -32,520.00 2-3A Storage Closet Rental
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Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Michael & Brenda Overway Charge 420.00 -32,940.00 2-4A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lisa Burnett Charge 420.00 -33,360.00 2-5A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 420.00 -33,780.00 2-7A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 William & Suzette Roberson Charge 420.00 -34,200.00 2-8A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Demash Investments, LLC Charge 420.00 -34,620.00 2-9A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Donald Keffer Charge 420.00 -35,040.00 2-10A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Sean MacMahon Charge 420.00 -35,460.00 2-11A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Gary & Drema Waters Charge 420.00 -35,880.00 2-12A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brenda Freeman Charge 420.00 -36,300.00 2-13A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Britton McCormick Charge 420.00 -36,720.00 2-14A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Stephen R. & Trudy C. Farris Charge 420.00 -37,140.00 2-15A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Carolyn Leuty Charge 720.00 -37,860.00 2-2HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 John & Cerise Pearce Charge 720.00 -38,580.00 2-3HSK Storage Coset
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 DREL Properties, LLC Charge 720.00 -39,300.00 2-5HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 720.00 -40,020.00 2-6HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Dawn Whitten Charge 720.00 -40,740.00 2-7HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Vicky Andrews Charge 720.00 -41,460.00 2-8HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Martin & Cindy Maire Charge 720.00 -42,180.00 2-9HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 720.00 -42,900.00 2-10HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 720.00 -43,620.00 2-11HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand 01/01/2022 Jarod & Heather Tripplett Charge 720.00 -44,340.00 2-12HSK Storage Closet
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Panama Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Carl & Laura Dobbs Charge 720.00 -45,060.00 2-14HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 J. Porter & KC Share Charge 1,560.00 -46,620.00 1-GHSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Valdis Vecrumba Charge 720.00 -47,340.00 2-13HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Yvette Phillips Charge 420.00 -47,760.00 1-2A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 James & Mary Swann Charge 420.00 -48,180.00 1-12D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 600.00 -48,780.00 1-17HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 420.00 -49,200.00 1-9A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lance P. Clements Charge 420.00 -49,620.00 1-11B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Susanne & Charles Leslein Charge 420.00 -50,040.00 1-13C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5755 80.00 -50,120.00 2-4HSK Closet Rental
(Americlean)

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5756 45.00 -50,165.00 2-2A Closet (Americlean)

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Douglas & Diane Patterson Charge 420.00 -50,585.00 1-10B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 600.00 -51,185.00 1-11HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lois Paglione Charge 600.00 -51,785.00 1-16HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 420.00 -52,205.00 2-6A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Jeffrey & Twila Peitz Charge 420.00 -52,625.00 1-13B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6215 80.00 -52,705.00 2-4HSK Closet Rental
(Americlean)

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6216 45.00 -52,750.00 2-2A Closet (Americlean)

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 Michael & Jennifer Wright Charge 385.00 -53,135.00 1-3B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Wayne & Brenda Roberts Charge 385.00 -53,520.00 1-5C Storage Closet Rental

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1343



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Phillip & Trisha Harris Charge 600.00 -52,920.00 Charged Twice for 1-20HSK
Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6429 80.00 -53,000.00 2-4HSK Closet Rental
(Americlean)

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6430 45.00 -53,045.00 2-2A Closet (Americlean)

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6654 125.00 -52,920.00 Storage Closet Refunds (02/
2022)

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6654 125.00 -52,795.00 Storage Closet Refunds (03/
2022)

Grand
Panama

03/10/2022 Wilson Rental Homes And
Remodeling LLC

Charge 350.00 -53,145.00 1-2C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Joseph & Charisse Ward Charge 350.00 -53,495.00 1-11D Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 500.00 -53,995.00 1-10HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy Reynolds Charge 500.00 -54,495.00 1-18HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 J. Bryan Properties, LLC Charge 315.00 -54,810.00 2-2A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Joshua & Jennifer
Woodworth

Charge 315.00 -55,125.00 1-17C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 Charles & Debra Knoll Charge 315.00 -55,440.00 1-17A Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Henry & Christie Caudill Charge 450.00 -55,890.00 1-3HSK Storage Closet
Rental

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 280.00 -56,170.00 1-4C Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 6,000.00 -62,170.00 Stand Alone Garage

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Kevin & Sharon Cottrell Charge 210.00 -62,380.00 1-12B Storage Closet Rental

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Jeremy & Molly Deitch Charge 35.00 -62,415.00 1-4D Storage Closet Rental

Net Change -62,415.00

850.00 63,265.00 -62,415.00

4114 - Rental Income
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand 01/01/2022 JE 5758 5,500.00 -5,500.00 NRU-2 Lease (40 units)
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Panama

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5761 2,500.00 -8,000.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5763 300.00 -8,300.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5906 300.00 -8,600.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 JE 6210 6,000.00 -2,600.00 Panhandle Getaway Rental
Income Adjustment

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6218 5,000.00 -7,600.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6221 2,500.00 -10,100.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6223 300.00 -10,400.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6224 300.00 -10,700.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6431 5,000.00 -15,700.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6434 2,500.00 -18,200.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6436 300.00 -18,500.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6437 300.00 -18,800.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6676 5,000.00 -23,800.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6679 2,500.00 -26,300.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6681 300.00 -26,600.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6682 300.00 -26,900.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JE 6934 5,000.00 -31,900.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JE 6935 2,500.00 -34,400.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JE 6936 300.00 -34,700.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JE 6937 300.00 -35,000.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JE 7255 5,000.00 -40,000.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JE 7256 2,500.00 -42,500.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JE 7257 300.00 -42,800.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JE 7258 300.00 -43,100.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Charge 1585 25,000.00 -68,100.00 Tiki Rental Income

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Charge 1585 12,500.00 -80,600.00 Banquet Room Income

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JE 7529 5,000.00 -85,600.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JE 7530 2,500.00 -88,100.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JE 7531 300.00 -88,400.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JE 7532 300.00 -88,700.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Charge 1599 25,000.00 -113,700.00 Tiki Rental Income

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 A and W of PCB, LLC Charge 1599 12,500.00 -126,200.00 Banquet Room Income

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JE 7871 5,000.00 -131,200.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JE 7872 2,500.00 -133,700.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JE 7873 300.00 -134,000.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JE 7874 300.00 -134,300.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JE 8085 5,000.00 -139,300.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JE 8086 2,500.00 -141,800.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JE 8087 300.00 -142,100.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JE 8088 300.00 -142,400.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand 10/01/2022 JE 8333 5,000.00 -147,400.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
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Panama units)

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 JE 8334 2,500.00 -149,900.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 JE 8335 300.00 -150,200.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 JE 8336 300.00 -150,500.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JE 8715 5,000.00 -155,500.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JE 8716 2,500.00 -158,000.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JE 8717 300.00 -158,300.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JE 8718 300.00 -158,600.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JE 8918 5,000.00 -163,600.00 NRU-2 Lease (less than 40
units)

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JE 8919 2,500.00 -166,100.00 NRU-1 Lease

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JE 8920 300.00 -166,400.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-2

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JE 8921 300.00 -166,700.00 Digital Sign Agreement
NRU-1

Net Change -166,700.00

6,000.00 172,700.00 -166,700.00

4116 - Beach Service Income
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Aquatic Adventures Charge 17283 30,900.00 -30,900.00 2022 Beach Service

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Aquatic Adventures Charge 17411 30,900.00 -61,800.00 2022 Beach Service

Net Change -61,800.00

0.00 61,800.00 -61,800.00

6010 - Maintenance Payroll
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 01/
2022

4,158.08 4,158.08 01/2022

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1347



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

3,929.06 8,087.14 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

3,948.31 12,035.45 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 04/
2022

3,950.77 15,986.22 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 05/
2022

3,950.53 19,936.75 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 06/
2022

4,087.01 24,023.76 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 07/
2022

6,103.59 30,127.35 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 08/
2022

3,943.12 34,070.47 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 09/
2022

4,339.07 38,409.54 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 10/
2022

4,130.57 42,540.11 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 11/
2022

4,075.12 46,615.23 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 12/
2022

4,294.58 50,909.81 PPE 12/02/2022 & 12/16/
2022

Net Change 50,909.81

50,909.81 0.00 50,909.81

6011 - Maintenance Payroll Overtime
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

337.62 337.62 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

185.10 522.72 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 04/
2022

323.92 846.64 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 05/
2022

100.69 947.33 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 06/
2022

434.25 1,381.58 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 07/
2022

213.98 1,595.56 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand 08/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Bill GP Payroll 08/ 390.93 1,986.49 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
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Panama Management, Inc. 2022 2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 09/
2022

252.62 2,239.11 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 10/
2022

643.21 2,882.32 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 11/
2022

719.00 3,601.32 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 12/
2022

95.22 3,696.54 PPE 12/02/2022 & 12/16/
2022

Net Change 3,696.54

3,696.54 0.00 3,696.54

6050 - Owner Services Payroll
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 01/
2022

2,613.73 2,613.73 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

2,465.46 5,079.19 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

59.22 5,138.41 OT PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

2,537.91 7,676.32 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

278.02 7,954.34 OT PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 04/
2022

2,985.08 10,939.42 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 05/
2022

2,808.60 13,748.02 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 06/
2022

3,035.51 16,783.53 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 07/
2022

4,554.62 21,338.15 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 08/
2022

2,707.38 24,045.53 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 09/
2022

2,883.39 26,928.92 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 10/
2022

2,531.52 29,460.44 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 11/
2022

2,502.33 31,962.77 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022
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Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 11/
2022

82.98 32,045.75 OT PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 12/
2022

2,449.81 34,495.56 PPE 12/02/2022 & 12/16/
2022

Net Change 34,495.56

34,495.56 0.00 34,495.56

6080 - Contract Labor
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Bill GP156 6,725.03 6,725.03 01/01/2022 -01/07/2022

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Bill GP157 7,960.13 14,685.16 01/08/2022 - 01/14/2022

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 National Building & Janitorial,
LLC

Bill GP158 6,685.40 21,370.56 01/15/2022 - 01/21/2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP159 6,679.62 28,050.18 01/22/2022 -01/28/2022

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP160 7,232.43 35,282.61 01/29/2022 - 02/04/2022

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP161 6,437.24 41,719.85 02/05/2022 - 02/11/2022

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP162 7,109.44 48,829.29 02/12/2022 - 02/18/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP163 6,809.25 55,638.54 02/19/2022 - 02/25/2022

Grand
Panama

03/04/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP164 6,354.65 61,993.19 02/26/2022 - 03/04/2022

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP165 6,512.03 68,505.22 03/05/2022 - 03/11/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP166 6,469.51 74,974.73 03/12/2022 - 03/18/2022

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP167 6,111.33 81,086.06 03/19/2022 - 03/25/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP168 6,034.27 87,120.33 03/26/2022 - 04/01/2022

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP169 5,978.48 93,098.81 04/02/2022 - 04/08/2022

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP170 6,281.70 99,380.51 04/09/2022 - 04/15/2022

Grand 04/25/2022 Evergreen Professional Bill GP171 6,674.32 106,054.83 04/162022 - 04/22/2022
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Panama Services, LLC

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP172 6,697.48 112,752.31 04/23/2022 - 04/29/2022

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP173 6,734.72 119,487.03 04/30/2022 - 05/06/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP174 6,762.91 126,249.94 05/07/2022 - 05/13/2022

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP176 6,311.06 132,561.00 05/14/2022 - 05/20/2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP177 6,420.21 138,981.21 05/21/2022 - 05/27/2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP178 6,155.28 145,136.49 05/28/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/10/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP179 489.02 145,625.51 05/28/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP180 6,265.24 151,890.75 06/04/2022 - 06/10/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP180 6,665.37 158,556.12 06/11/2022 - 06/17/2022

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP181 7,009.99 165,566.11 06/18/2022 - 06/24/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP182 7,303.16 172,869.27 06/25/2022 - 07/01/2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP183 6,867.23 179,736.50 07/02/2022 - 07/08/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP184 294.00 180,030.50 07/02/2022 - 07/08/2022

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP185 7,225.76 187,256.26 07/09/2022 - 07/15/2022

Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP186 7,251.73 194,507.99 07/16/2022 - 07/22/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP187 7,494.79 202,002.78 07/23/2022 - 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP188 6,813.26 208,816.04 07/30/2022 - 08/05/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP189 7,424.71 216,240.75 08/06/2022 - 08/12/2022

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP190 7,279.89 223,520.64 08/13/2022 - 08/19/2022

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP191 7,230.91 230,751.55 08/20/2022 - 08/26/2022
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Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP192 7,638.65 238,390.20 08/27/2022 - 09/02/2022

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP193 7,073.53 245,463.73 09/03/2022 - 09/09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP194 7,091.61 252,555.34 09/10/2022 - 09/16/2022

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP195 6,670.49 259,225.83 09/17/2022 - 09/23/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP196 6,266.78 265,492.61 09/24/2022 - 09/30/2022

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP197 6,514.19 272,006.80 10/01/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP198 6,625.02 278,631.82 10/08/2022 - 10/14/2022

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP199 6,315.97 284,947.79 10/15/2022 - 10/21/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP200 6,506.32 291,454.11 10/22/2022 - 10/28/2022

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP201 6,879.51 298,333.62 10/29/2022 - 11/04/2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP202 6,934.64 305,268.26 11/05/2022 - 11/11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP203 6,897.84 312,166.10 11/12/2022 - 11/18/2022

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP204 6,917.98 319,084.08 11/19/2022 - 11/25/2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP205 6,306.33 325,390.41 11/26/2022 - 12/02/2022

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP206 6,258.33 331,648.74 12/03/2022 - 12/09/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP207 6,852.88 338,501.62 12/10/2022 - 12/16/2022

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP208 6,904.57 345,406.19 12/17/2022 - 12/23/2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Evergreen Professional
Services, LLC

Bill GP209 6,937.09 352,343.28 12/24/2022 - 12/30/2022

Net Change 352,343.28

352,343.28 0.00 352,343.28

6090 - Payroll Burden
Starting 0.00
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Balance

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 01/
2022

1,489.80 1,489.80 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

1,494.10 2,983.90 PPE 02/11/2022 & 02/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 03/
2022

1,528.85 4,512.75 PPE 03/11/2022 & 03/25/
2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 04/
2022

1,597.15 6,109.90 PPE 04/08/2022 & 04/22/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 05/
2022

1,509.16 7,619.06 PPE 05/06/2022 & 05/20/
2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 06/
2022

1,662.49 9,281.55 PPE 06/03/2022 & 06/17/
2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 07/
2022

2,391.88 11,673.43 PPE 07/01/2022, 07/15/2022
& 07/29/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 08/
2022

1,549.11 13,222.54 PPE 08/12/2022 & 08/26/
2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 09/
2022

1,644.52 14,867.06 PPE 09/09/2022 & 09/23/
2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 10/
2022

1,607.17 16,474.23 PPE 10/07/2022 & 10/21/
2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 11/
2022

1,623.47 18,097.70 PPE 11/04/2022 & 11/18/
2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Payroll 12/
2022

1,504.71 19,602.41 PPE 12/02/2022 & 12/16/
2022

Net Change 19,602.41

19,602.41 0.00 19,602.41

6110 - Management Fee
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 11,668.17 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 23,336.34 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 35,004.51 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 46,672.68 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 58,340.85 Management Fee
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Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 70,009.02 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 81,677.19 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 93,345.36 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 105,013.53 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 116,681.70 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 128,349.87 Management Fee

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill 11,668.17 140,018.04 Management Fee

Net Change 140,018.04

140,018.04 0.00 140,018.04

6120 - Elevator Service
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN102323 3,937.50 3,937.50 Elevator Service 01/2022 -
03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN102435 3,937.50 7,875.00 01/2022 - 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN110163 393.75 8,268.75 Service Call 01/18/2022:
Elevator Door Repair

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN121404 3,937.50 12,206.25 04/2022 - 06/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN121419 3,937.50 16,143.75 04/2022 - 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN146097 3,961.50 20,105.25 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN146102 3,961.50 24,066.75 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN162693 3,955.50 28,022.25 10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN162713 3,955.50 31,977.75 10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Net Change 31,977.75

31,977.75 0.00 31,977.75
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6130 - Pest Control
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/07/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 864226 6 325.00 325.00 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 863724 1 325.00 0.00 12/2021 Adjustment

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill M 109045 805.00 805.00 Rodent Bait Box (23)

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 865155 6 325.00 1,130.00 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 866079 325.00 1,455.00 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/07/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 867024 2 325.00 1,780.00 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 867959 325.00 2,105.00 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 8688616 325.00 2,430.00 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 869808 6 325.00 2,755.00 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 870739 325.00 3,080.00 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 8716565 325.00 3,405.00 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 872594 7 325.00 3,730.00 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 8735383 325.00 4,055.00 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Florida Pest Control &
Chemical Co.

Bill 8744591 325.00 4,380.00 12/2022

Net Change 4,380.00

4,705.00 325.00 4,380.00

6150 - Security Camera
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11597 2,621.50 2,621.50 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11655 2,621.50 5,243.00 02/2022
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11707 2,621.50 7,864.50 Security Cameras 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11789 2,621.50 10,486.00 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11853 2,733.85 13,219.85 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11933 2,733.85 15,953.70 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 11990 2,733.85 18,687.55 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 12060 2,771.30 21,458.85 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 12114 2,771.30 24,230.15 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 12167 2,771.30 27,001.45 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 12268 2,771.30 29,772.75 Security Cameras (74)

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 ProComm Solutions LLC Bill 12331 2,771.30 32,544.05 Security Cameras (74)

Net Change 32,544.05

32,544.05 0.00 32,544.05

6160 - Security
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 206980 3,676.61 3,676.61 01/02/2022 - 01/08/2022

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207034 3,676.61 7,353.22 01/09/2022 - 01/15/2022

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207089 3,676.61 11,029.83 01/16/2022 - 01/22/2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207146 3,676.61 14,706.44 01/23/2022 - 01/29/2022

Grand
Panama

02/07/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207200 3,676.61 18,383.05 01/30/2022 - 02/05/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207252 3,733.87 22,116.92 02/06/2022 - 02/12/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207316 3,676.61 25,793.53 02/13/2022 - 02/19/2022

Grand 02/28/2022 American Security Bill 207356 3,692.23 29,485.76 02/20/2022 - 02/26/2022
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Panama Associates, Inc.

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207415 3,676.61 33,162.37 02/27/2022 - 03/05/2022

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207462 5,076.90 38,239.27 03/06/2022 - 03/12/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207512 5,097.73 43,337.00 03/13/2022 - 03/19/2022

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207570 5,175.80 48,512.80 03/20/2022 - 03/26/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207626 5,566.23 54,079.03 03/27/2022 - 04/02/2022

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207678 5,207.04 59,286.07 04/03/2022 - 04/09/2022

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207737 4,967.58 64,253.65 04/10/2022 - 04/16/2022

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207794 4,040.99 68,294.64 04/17/2022 - 04/23/2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207857 3,676.61 71,971.25 04/24/2022 - 04/30/2022

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207922 3,676.61 75,647.86 05/01/2022 - 05/07/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 207984 3,676.61 79,324.47 05/08/2022 - 05/14/2022

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208040 3,676.61 83,001.08 05/15/2022 - 05/21/2022

Grand
Panama

05/30/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208106 4,113.87 87,114.95 05/22/2022 - 05/28/2022

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208164 5,573.85 92,688.80 05/29/2022 - 06/04/2022

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208224 5,243.48 97,932.28 06/05/2022 - 06/11/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208294 5,134.16 103,066.44 06/12/2022 - 06/18/2022

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208359 5,102.93 108,169.37 06/19/2022 - 06/25/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208419 5,170.60 113,339.97 06/26/2022 - 07/02/2022

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208509 5,663.84 119,003.81 07/03/2022 - 07/09/2022

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208571 5,144.57 124,148.38 07/10/2022 - 07/16/2022
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Grand
Panama

07/25/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208600 5,170.60 129,318.98 07/17/2022 - 07/23/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208656 5,175.80 134,494.78 07/24/2022 - 07/30/2022

Grand
Panama

08/08/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208746 4,941.56 139,436.34 07/31/2022 - 08/06/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208779 4,545.94 143,982.28 08/07/2022 - 08/13/2022

Grand
Panama

08/22/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208842 3,676.61 147,658.89 08/14/2022 - 08/20/2022

Grand
Panama

08/29/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208905 3,697.43 151,356.32 08/21/2022 - 08/27/2022

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 208967 3,676.61 155,032.93 08/28/2022 - 09/03/2022

Grand
Panama

09/12/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209016 3,960.02 158,992.95 09/04/2022 - 09/10/2022

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209085 3,697.43 162,690.38 09/11/2022 - 09/17/2022

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209159 3,687.02 166,377.40 09/18/2022 - 09/24/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209191 3,676.61 170,054.01 09/25/2022 - 10/01/2022

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209247 3,687.02 173,741.03 10/02/2022 - 10/08/2022

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209304 3,676.61 177,417.64 10/09/2022 - 10/15/2022

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209359 3,676.61 181,094.25 10/16/2022 - 10/22/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209441 3,676.61 184,770.86 10/23/2022 - 10/29/2022

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209490 3,676.61 188,447.47 10/30/2022 - 11/05/2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209565 3,697.43 192,144.90 11/06/2022 - 11/12/2022

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209589 3,676.61 195,821.51 11/13/2022 - 11/19/2022

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209643 4,006.98 199,828.49 11/20/2022 - 11/26/2022

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209699 3,676.61 203,505.10 11/27/2022 - 12/03/2022

Grand 12/12/2022 American Security Bill 209758 3,676.61 207,181.71 12/04/2022 - 12/10/2022
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Panama Associates, Inc.

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209815 3,551.67 210,733.38 12/11/2022 - 12/17/2022

Grand
Panama

12/26/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209897 3,676.61 214,409.99 12/18/2022 - 12/24/2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 American Security
Associates, Inc.

Bill 209958 4,006.98 218,416.97 12/26/2022 - 12/31/2022

Net Change 218,416.97

218,416.97 0.00 218,416.97

6180 - Landscape
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM34782 1,545.00 1,545.00 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM35473 1,545.00 3,090.00 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM36219 1,545.00 4,635.00 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM37040 1,545.00 6,180.00 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM37832 1,545.00 7,725.00 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM39394 1,545.00 9,270.00 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM40148 1,545.00 10,815.00 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM40917 1,545.00 12,360.00 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM41742 1,545.00 13,905.00 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM42541 1,545.00 15,450.00 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM43392 1,545.00 16,995.00 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill SM44246 1,545.00 18,540.00 12/2022

Net Change 18,540.00

18,540.00 0.00 18,540.00
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6190 - Miscellaneous Contracts
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

89.89 89.89 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

12.00 101.89 G Suites

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

89.89 191.78 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

12.00 203.78 G Suites

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

89.89 293.67 Sirius XM

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

12.00 305.67 G Suites

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

16.83 322.50 G Suites

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

89.89 412.39 Panadora

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

89.89 502.28 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

18.00 520.28 G Suites

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim: G
Suites

18.00 538.28 G Suites

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Dynamic Media

89.89 628.17 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim: G
Suites

18.00 646.17 G Suites

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Dynamic Media

89.89 736.06 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

07/09/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim: Go
Daddy

20.17 756.23 Domain Renewal

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

18.00 774.23 G Suites

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

89.89 864.12 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

89.89 954.01 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

09/03/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

18.00 972.01 G Suites
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Grand
Panama

10/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

51.34 1,023.35 Go Daddy

Grand
Panama

10/03/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

89.89 1,113.24 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Bennett
(11/02/2022)

89.89 1,203.13 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

11/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(10/31/2022 - 11/
13/2022)

18.00 1,221.13 G Suites

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(11/28/2022 - 12/
04/2022)

89.89 1,311.02 Dynamic Media

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(11/28/2022 - 12/
04/2022)

18.00 1,329.02 G Suites

Net Change 1,329.02

1,329.02 0.00 1,329.02

6210 - Cable
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 01/
2022

7,594.65 7,594.65 12/28/2021 - 01/27/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 02/
2022

7,716.65 15,311.30 01/28/2022 - 02/27/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 03/
2022

7,716.65 23,027.95 02/28/2022 - 03/27/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 04/
2022

7,550.66 30,578.61 03/28/2022 - 04/27/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 05/
2022

7,594.64 38,173.25 04/28/2022 - 05/27/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 06/
2022

7,594.65 45,767.90 05/28/2022 - 06/27/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 07/
2022

7,594.65 53,362.55 06/28/2022 - 07/27/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 08/
2022

7,594.65 60,957.20 07/28/2022 - 08/27/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 09/
2022

7,594.66 68,551.86 08/28/2022 - 09/27/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 10/
2022

7,594.66 76,146.52 09/28/2022 - 10/27/2022
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Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 11/
2022

7,559.18 83,705.70 10/28/2022 - 11/27/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 WOW Business Bill 019610246 12/
2022

7,569.18 91,274.88 11/28/2021-12/27/2021

Net Change 91,274.88

91,274.88 0.00 91,274.88

6220 - Electric
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 01/
2022

10.62 10.62 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 01/
2022

304.17 314.79 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 01/
2022

5,964.27 6,279.06 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 01/
2022

5,572.13 11,851.19 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 01/
2022

36.49 11,887.68 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 01/
2022

1,060.40 12,948.08 12/18/2021 - 01/19/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 02/
2022

1,060.41 14,008.49 01/21/2022 - 02/18/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 02/
2022

29.87 14,038.36 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 02/
2022

5,125.72 19,164.08 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 02/
2022

6,054.39 25,218.47 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 02/
2022

309.09 25,527.56 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 02/
2022

10.62 25,538.18 01/20/2022 - 02/17/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 03/
2022

17.24 25,555.42 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 03/
2022

248.63 25,804.05 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 03/
2022

5,647.40 31,451.45 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand 03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light Bill 21037-00148 03/ 36.49 31,487.94 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022
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Panama Company 2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 03/
2022

5,366.54 36,854.48 02/18/2022 - 03/20/2022

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 03/
2022

1,060.41 37,914.89 02/19/2022 - 03/21/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 04/
2022

10.63 37,925.52 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 04/
2022

305.77 38,231.29 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 04/
2022

5,269.32 43,500.61 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 04/
2022

5,229.00 48,729.61 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 04/
2022

36.51 48,766.12 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 04/
2022

1,060.54 49,826.66 03/21/2022 - 04/19/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 05/
2022

1,060.54 50,887.20 04/21/2022 - 05/19/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 05/
2022

36.51 50,923.71 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 05/
2022

5,306.01 56,229.72 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 05/
2022

6,038.79 62,268.51 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 05/
2022

364.96 62,633.47 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 05/
2022

10.63 62,644.10 04/20/2022 - 05/18/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 06/
2022

500.70 63,144.80 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 06/
2022

6,336.14 69,480.94 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 06/
2022

1,060.54 70,541.48 05/20/2022 - 06/20/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 06/
2022

7,324.08 77,865.56 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 06/
2022

29.55 77,895.11 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 06/
2022

48.80 77,943.91 05/19/2022 - 06/19/2022
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Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 07/
2022

1,060.54 79,004.45 06/21/2022 - 07/20/2022

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 07/
2022

6,906.32 85,910.77 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 07/
2022

6,435.83 92,346.60 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 07/
2022

29.55 92,376.15 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 07/
2022

426.66 92,802.81 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 07/
2022

52.28 92,855.09 06/20/2022 - 07/19/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 08/
2022

29.55 92,884.64 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 08/
2022

6,165.20 99,049.84 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 08/
2022

1,060.54 100,110.38 07/21/2022 - 08/19/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 08/
2022

386.31 100,496.69 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 08/
2022

52.28 100,548.97 07/20/2022 - 08/17/2022

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 08/
2022

7,075.42 107,624.39 07/20/2022 - 08/18/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 09/
2022

391.78 108,016.17 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 09/
2022

29.55 108,045.72 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 09/
2022

6,278.21 114,323.93 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 09/
2022

1,060.54 115,384.47 08/20/2022 - 09/20/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 09/
2022

7,347.43 122,731.90 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 09/
2022

48.80 122,780.70 08/19/2022 - 09/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 10/
2022

29.55 122,810.25 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 10/
2022

33.03 122,843.28 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand 10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light Bill 21061-15203 10/ 384.02 123,227.30 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022
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Panama Company 2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 10/
2022

5,364.70 128,592.00 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 10/
2022

6,120.26 134,712.26 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 10/
2022

1,060.54 135,772.80 09/20/2022 - 10/19/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 11/
2022

29.55 135,802.35 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 11/
2022

5,063.82 140,866.17 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 11/
2022

4,797.52 145,663.69 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 11/
2022

368.96 146,032.65 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 11/
2022

54.33 146,086.98 10/20/2022 - 11/17/2022

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 11/
2022

1,060.54 147,147.52 10/21/2022 - 11/18/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21051-32837 12/
2022

5,321.92 152,469.44 11/18/2022 - 12/18/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21061-15203 12/
2022

248.48 152,717.92 11/18/2022 - 12/18/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21081-66824 12/
2022

29.55 152,747.47 11/18/2022 - 12/18/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21037-00148 12/
2022

40.20 152,787.67 11/18/2022 - 12/18/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21042-17183 12/
2022

4,761.42 157,549.09 11/18/2022 - 12/18/2022

Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 Florida Power & Light
Company

Bill 21035-13343 12/
2022

1,060.54 158,609.63 11/19/2022 - 12/19/2022

Net Change 158,609.63

158,609.63 0.00 158,609.63

6230 - Internet
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6036 9,148.50 9,148.50 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6027 150.00 9,298.50 01/2022
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Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 01/
2022

341.53 9,640.03 01/04/2022 - 02/03/2022

Grand
Panama

01/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 01/
2022

1,021.99 10,662.02 01/15/2022 - 02/14/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6054 9,148.50 19,810.52 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 02/
2022

341.53 20,152.05 02/04/2022 - 03/03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 02/
2022

1,021.99 21,174.04 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6076 9,148.50 30,322.54 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 03/
2022

341.53 30,664.07 03/04/2022 - 04/03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6097 9,148.50 39,812.57 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 0196098250 04/
2022

341.25 40,153.82 04/04/2022 - 05/03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 04/
2022

1,021.99 41,175.81 04/15/2022 - 05/14/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6118 9,148.50 50,324.31 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 05/
2022

341.25 50,665.56 05/04/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 05/
2022

1,021.99 51,687.55 05/15/2022 - 06/14/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6140 9,148.50 60,836.05 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 06/
2022

341.25 61,177.30 06/04/2022 - 07/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 06/
2022

1,021.99 62,199.29 06/15/2022 - 07/14/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6162 9,148.50 71,347.79 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 07/
2022

1,021.99 72,369.78 07/15/2022 - 08/14/2022

Grand
Panama

07/28/2022 WOW Business Bill 019609825 07/
2022

62.34 72,432.12 Internet - Partial Month 07/
2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6183 9,148.50 81,580.62 08/2022

Grand 08/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 08/ 1,021.99 82,602.61 08/15/2022 - 09/14/2022
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Panama 2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6203 9,148.50 91,751.11 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 09/
2022

1,021.99 92,773.10 09/15/2022 - 10/14/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6225 9,148.50 101,921.60 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 10/
2022

1,021.99 102,943.59 10/15/2022 - 11/14/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6245 9,148.50 112,092.09 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 11/
2022

1,021.99 113,114.08 11/15/2022 - 12/14/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Networx Solutions, Inc. Bill 6265 9,148.50 122,262.58 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 WOW Business Bill 019839357 12/
2022

1,021.99 123,284.57 12/15/2022 - 01/14/2022

Net Change 123,284.57

123,284.57 0.00 123,284.57

6240 - Gas
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 01/
2022

980.04 980.04 12/09/2021 - 01/10/2022

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 01/
2022

350.44 1,330.48 12/09/2021 - 01/10/2022

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0122825915 358.62 1,689.10 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0122825914 1,353.24 3,042.34 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 02/
2022

1,047.12 4,089.46 01/11/2022 - 02/09/2022

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 02/
2022

382.03 4,471.49 01/11/2022 - 02/09/2022

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0222835288 576.30 5,047.79 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0222835287 2,123.17 7,170.96 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 03/
2022

294.85 7,465.81 02/10/2022 - 03/09/2022
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Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 03/
2022

917.19 8,383.00 02/10/2022 - 03/09/2022

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0322845209 303.62 8,686.62 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0322845208 1,380.72 10,067.34 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 04/
2022

299.48 10,366.82 03/10/2022 - 04/07/2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 04/
2022

889.35 11,256.17 03/10/2022 - 04/07/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0422853575 1,492.67 12,748.84 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0422853576 348.30 13,097.14 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 05/
2022

566.71 13,663.85 04/08/2022 - 05/10/2022

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 05/
2022

282.17 13,946.02 04/08/2022 - 05/10/2022

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0522862124 1,115.10 15,061.12 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0522862125 415.69 15,476.81 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 06/
2022

256.06 15,732.87 05/11/2022 - 06/13/2022

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 06/
2022

315.82 16,048.69 05/11/2022 - 06/13/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0622871228 568.52 16,617.21 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0622871229 434.24 17,051.45 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 07/
2022

194.05 17,245.50 06/14/2022 - 07/11/2022

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 07/
2022

193.21 17,438.71 06/14/2022 - 07/11/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0722882615 151.95 17,590.66 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0722882616 219.48 17,810.14 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 08/
2022

199.16 18,009.30 07/12/2022 - 08/08/2022

Grand 08/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 08/ 226.76 18,236.06 07/12/2022 - 08/08/2022
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Panama 2022

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0822890514 425.37 18,661.43 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0822890513 439.92 19,101.35 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 09/
2022

235.52 19,336.87 08/09/2022 - 09/08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 09/
2022

187.20 19,524.07 08/09/2022 - 09/08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0922899496 253.03 19,777.10 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 0922899495 324.35 20,101.45 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 10/
2022

179.73 20,281.18 09/09/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 10/
2022

538.16 20,819.34 09/09/2022 - 10/07/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1022909778 173.33 20,992.67 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1022909777 969.80 21,962.47 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 11/
2022

320.63 22,283.10 10/08/2022 - 11/07/2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 11/
2022

808.74 23,091.84 10/08/2022 - 11/07/2022

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1122918146 357.99 23,449.83 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1122918145 1,240.95 24,690.78 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313966 12/
2022

1,327.47 26,018.25 11/08/2022 - 12/08/2022

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 TECO Bill 211002313495 12/
2022

965.58 26,983.83 11/09/2022 - 12/08/2022

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1222928241 2,522.30 29,506.13 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Tiger, Inc. Bill 1222928240 1,962.95 31,469.08 12/2022

Net Change 31,469.08

31,469.08 0.00 31,469.08
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6250 - Telephone
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 01/
2022

218.84 218.84 01/04/2022 - 02/03/2022

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 01/
2022

56.63 275.47 01/17/2022 - 02/16/2022

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

80.04 355.51 Verizon

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

183.31 538.82 Verizon: Maintenance Phone

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

0.20 539.02 Verizon

Grand
Panama

02/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 02/
2022

218.84 757.86 02/04/2022 - 03/03/2022

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 02/
2022

56.63 814.49 02/17/2022 - 03/16/2022

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

376.33 1,190.82 Verizon

Grand
Panama

03/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 03/
2022

218.84 1,409.66 03/04/2022 - 04/03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 03/
2022

56.63 1,466.29 03/17/2022 - 04/16/2022

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

181.61 1,647.90 Verizon

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 04/
2022

217.82 1,865.72 04/04/2022 - 05/03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 04/
2022

56.48 1,922.20 04/17/2022 - 05/16/2022

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

180.20 2,102.40 Verizon

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 05/
2022

217.82 2,320.22 05/04/2022 - 06/03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 05/
2022

56.48 2,376.70 05/17/2022 - 06/16/2022

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

180.14 2,556.84 Verizon

Grand
Panama

06/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 06/
2022

217.82 2,774.66 06/04/2022 - 07/03/2022

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Verizon

180.14 2,954.80 Verizon
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Grand
Panama

06/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 06/
2022

56.48 3,011.28 06/17/2022 - 07/16/2022

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 07/
2022

224.76 3,236.04 07/04/2022 - 08/03/2022

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Verizon

180.84 3,416.88 Verizon

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Straight Talk

37.32 3,454.20 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Straight Talk

37.32 3,491.52 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 07/
2022

57.52 3,549.04 07/17/2022 - 08/16/2022

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 08/
2022

224.76 3,773.80 08/04/2022 - 09/03/2022

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

180.50 3,954.30 Verizon

Grand
Panama

08/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

37.29 3,991.59 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

08/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

37.29 4,028.88 Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

08/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 08/
2022

57.52 4,086.40 08/17/2022 - 09/16/2022

Grand
Panama

09/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 09/
2022

224.76 4,311.16 09/04/2022 - 10/03/2022

Grand
Panama

09/11/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

180.50 4,491.66 Verzion

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 JE 8573 149.22 4,342.44 Reclass Straight Talk

Grand
Panama

09/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 09/
2022

57.52 4,399.96 09/17/2022 - 10/16/2022

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 10/
2022

224.76 4,624.72 10/04/2022 - 11/03/2022

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Gilbert

192.52 4,817.24 Verizon

Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 10/
2022

57.06 4,874.30 10/17/2022 - 11/16/2022

Grand
Panama

11/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 11/
2022

221.67 5,095.97 11/04/2022 - 12/03/2022

Grand
Panama

11/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(10/31/2022 - 11/
13/2022)

192.36 5,288.33 Verizon
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Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 11/
2022

57.06 5,345.39 11/17/2022 - 12/16/2022

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 WOW Business Bill 019684089 12/
2022

221.70 5,567.09 12/04/2022 - 01/03/2022

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(12/12/2022 - 12/
18/2022)

192.36 5,759.45 Verizon

Grand
Panama

12/18/2022 WOW Business Bill 019697752 12/
2022

57.06 5,816.51 12/17/2022 - 01/16/2022

Net Change 5,816.51

5,965.73 149.22 5,816.51

6260 - Garbage
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 441743 297.46 297.46 Aroma Service 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2080789-IN 893.45 1,190.91 Compactor Rental 01/2022

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001209552 7,020.32 8,211.23 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 442407 297.46 8,508.69 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2081483-IN 893.45 9,402.14 Compactor Rental 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001218386 6,585.68 15,987.82 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 442999 297.46 16,285.28 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2082147-IN 893.45 17,178.73 Compactor Rental 03/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001230023 9,693.54 26,872.27 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 443618 297.46 27,169.73 Trash Aroma 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2082831-IN 893.45 28,063.18 Compactor Rental 04/2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001234486 9,654.74 37,717.92 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2083511-IN 893.45 38,611.37 Compactor Rental 05/2022
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Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 444254 297.46 38,908.83 05/2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001241164 9,616.52 48,525.35 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 444833 297.46 48,822.81 Aroma Service 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2084177-IN 893.45 49,716.26 Compactor Rental 06/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001252615 11,068.49 60,784.75 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2084871-IN 893.45 61,678.20 Compactor Rental 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 445441 297.46 61,975.66 Aroma Service 07/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001258412 07/
202

10,674.65 72,650.31 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2085573-IN 893.45 73,543.76 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 446048 297.46 73,841.22 Aroma Service 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001263642 08/
2022

9,443.70 83,284.92 08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001263642 08/
2022

238.43 83,523.35 08/2022 Late Fees

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001263642 08/
2022

1,416.56 84,939.91 08/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001263642 08/
2022

1,601.17 86,541.08 07/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001263642 08/
2022

1,660.26 88,201.34 06/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2086268-IN 893.45 89,094.79 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 446982 297.46 89,392.25 Aroma Service 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001277139 10,082.97 99,475.22 09/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001277139 1,512.43 100,987.65 09/2022 Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2086953-IN 893.45 101,881.10 Compactor Rental 10/2022

Grand 10/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 447599 297.46 102,178.56 Aroma Service 10/2022
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001282380 6,475.45 108,654.01 10/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001282380 971.33 109,625.34 10/2022 Fuel Recovery

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 448304 297.46 109,922.80 Aroma Service 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2087614-IN 893.45 110,816.25 Compactor Rental 11/2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001288687 6,973.40 117,789.65 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Giant Enterprises, Inc Bill 448904 297.46 118,087.11 Aroma Service 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2088271-IN 893.45 118,980.56 Compactor Rental 12/2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. Bill 0001302324 6,789.94 125,770.50 12/2022

Net Change 125,770.50

125,770.50 0.00 125,770.50

6270 - Water
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 02/
2022

14,208.26 14,208.26 12/07/2021 - 02/04/2022

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 02/
2022

8,509.76 22,718.02 12/07/2021 - 02/03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 04/
2022

9,602.02 32,320.04 02/03/2022 - 03/29/2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 04/
2022

16,202.01 48,522.05 02/04/2022 - 03/29/2022

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 06/
2022

23,563.25 72,085.30 03/29/2022 - 06/08/2022

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 06/
2022

12,425.17 84,510.47 03/29/2022 - 06/08/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 08/
2022

13,678.84 98,189.31 06/08/2022 - 08/03/2022

Grand
Panama

08/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 08/
2022

26,297.72 124,487.03 06/08/2022 - 08/03/2022

Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 10/
2022

9,913.08 134,400.11 08/03/2022 - 10/03/2022
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Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 10/
2022

22,077.39 156,477.50 08/03/2022 - 10/03/2022

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-80148 12/
2022

9,237.22 165,714.72 10/03/2022 - 12/05/2022

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 City of Panama City Beach Bill 107347-92606 12/
2022

16,378.66 182,093.38 10/03/2022 - 12/05/2022

Net Change 182,093.38

182,093.38 0.00 182,093.38

6300 - Insurance & Bonds
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 5762 29,965.87 29,965.87

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6222 29,965.87 59,931.74

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6435 29,965.87 89,897.61

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6680 29,965.87 119,863.48

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 JE 7473 39,423.97 159,287.45 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

06/20/2022 JE 7474 39,412.01 198,699.46 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 JE 7869 41,270.99 239,970.45 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 JE 8073 41,271.10 281,241.55 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 JE 8288 41,271.10 322,512.65 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 JE 8590 41,271.10 363,783.75 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

11/20/2022 JE 8872 41,271.10 405,054.85 Insurance Expense

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 JE 9155 41,271.10 446,325.95 Insurance Expense

Net Change 446,325.95

446,325.95 0.00 446,325.95

6420 - Insurance Appraisal (3 Year)
Starting 0.00
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Balance

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Sedgwick Claims
Management Services, Inc.

Bill 600204709013-1 950.00 950.00 Insurance Appraisal

Net Change 950.00

950.00 0.00 950.00

6430 - Elevator Inspection
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 Advantage Elevator
Inspections and Consultants

Bill 3678 1,050.00 1,050.00 Annual Elevator Inspection
2022

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 Advantage Elevator
Inspections and Consultants

Bill 4716 150.00 1,200.00 Elevator Call Back Inspection
- State #092124 & 092125

Net Change 1,200.00

1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00

6440 - Fire Alarm Inspection
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316596 2,925.41 2,925.41 Fire Alarm Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316597 3,110.09 6,035.50 Fire Alarm Inspection

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388853 3,011.80 9,047.30 Fire Alarm Inspection

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388850 3,011.80 12,059.10 Fire Alarm Inspection

Net Change 12,059.10

12,059.10 0.00 12,059.10

6450 - Fire Extinguisher Inspection
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 358913 269.53 269.53 Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspection

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 358930 984.84 1,254.37 Annual Fire Extinguisher
Inspection

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316596 175.00 1,429.37 Fire Extinguisher Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316597 175.12 1,604.49 Fire Extinguisher Inspection
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Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388853 593.55 2,198.04 Fire Extinguisher Inspection

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388850 593.55 2,791.59 Fire Extinguisher Inspection

Net Change 2,791.59

2,791.59 0.00 2,791.59

6460 - Fire Sprinkler & Backflow Inspection
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316596 1,955.49 1,955.49 Fire Sprinkler Inspection

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 316597 1,982.94 3,938.43 Fire Sprinkler Inspection

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388853 3,644.23 7,582.66 Fire Sprinkler, Backflow &
Fire Pump Inspection

Grand
Panama

12/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 388850 3,644.23 11,226.89 Fire Sprinkler, Backflow &
Fire Pump Inspection

Net Change 11,226.89

11,226.89 0.00 11,226.89

6510 - Annual Elevator License
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Bill 92120 2022 75.00 75.00 92120 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Bill 92121 2022 75.00 150.00 92121 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Bill 92122 2022 75.00 225.00 92122 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Bill 92123 2022 75.00 300.00 92123 2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Bill 92124 2022 75.00 375.00 92124 2022

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1377



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 State of Florida, Department
of Business and Professional
Regulation

Bill 92125 2022 75.00 450.00 92125 2022

Net Change 450.00

450.00 0.00 450.00

6530 - Corporate Annual Filing
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

04/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill AmEx Reim: GP
Corporate Annual
Filling 2022

61.25 61.25 AmEx Reim: GP Corporate
Annual Filling 2022

Net Change 61.25

61.25 0.00 61.25

6540 - Pool License
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Florida Department of Health Bill 03-BID-5871576 450.00 450.00 03-60-00677 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Florida Department of Health Bill 03-BID-5871846 325.00 775.00 03-60-00678 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Florida Department of Health Bill 03-BID-5871996 325.00 1,100.00 03-60-00679 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Florida Department of Health Bill 03-BID-5871577 450.00 1,550.00 03-60-00680 2022

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 Florida Department of Health Bill 03-BID-5871847 325.00 1,875.00 03-60-00681 2022

Net Change 1,875.00

1,875.00 0.00 1,875.00

6550 - Other Licenses
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Broadcast Music Inc. Bill 41881926 360.50 360.50 Music License Fee 2022

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Broadcast Music Inc. Bill 41956464 360.50 721.00 2022 Music License
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Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Broadcast Music, Inc Charge 101746 357.05 363.95 Refund Check -
Overpayment

Net Change 363.95

721.00 357.05 363.95

7105 - Constant Contact
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

98.00 -98.00 Constant Contact Refund

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

273.00 175.00 Constant Contact

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

252.00 427.00 Constant Contact -
Accidental Charge - Getting
refunded

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

378.00 805.00 Constant Contact - Charge is
questionable Jason looking
into - Missing Receipt

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

346.50 458.50 Constant Contact Refund

Net Change 458.50

903.00 444.50 458.50

7110 - AppFolio
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill AmEx Reim:
INVO3076483

214.20 214.20 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03112178 214.20 428.40 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03149660 214.20 642.60 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill AmEx Reim:
Appfolio
INV03190023

214.20 856.80 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03228794 &
INV03238141

244.80 1,101.60 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03264070

244.80 1,346.40 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio

244.80 1,591.20 07/2022
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INV03303408

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03359689 AL

244.80 1,836.00 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03400021 AL

244.80 2,080.80 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03421464 244.80 2,325.60 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill DIVVY Reim: Amy
Ludlam

244.80 2,570.40 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill INV03484778 244.80 2,815.20 12/2022

Net Change 2,815.20

2,815.20 0.00 2,815.20

7120 - Copier
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 01/2022

176.55 176.55 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 02/2022

0.40 176.95 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 03/2022

0.50 177.45 03/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 10/2022

0.10 177.55 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 11/2022

4.50 182.05 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 12/2022

5.35 187.40 12/2022

Net Change 187.40

187.40 0.00 187.40

7125 - Postage
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill AmEx Reim:
INVO3076483

5.50 5.50 12/2021

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 01/2022

498.75 504.25 01/2022
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Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03112178 3.50 507.75 01/2022

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

26.95 534.70 Overnight Mail for Assa Abloy
Check

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 02/2022

28.00 562.70 02/2022 (Includes Notice of
Late Assessment & Notice of
Intent to Lien)

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03149660 12.65 575.35 02/2022 (Includes Meeting
Packets, Notice of Late
Assessment & Notice of
Intent to Lien)

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 03/2022

33.83 609.18 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill AmEx Reim:
Appfolio
INV03190023

5.50 614.68 03/2022

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 04/2022

35.12 649.80 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03228794 &
INV03238141

282.50 932.30 04/2022

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 05/2022

91.50 1,023.80 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03264070

3.50 1,027.30 05/2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 06/2022

23.73 1,051.03 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03303408

4.00 1,055.03 06/2022

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 07/2022

45.87 1,100.90 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03359689 AL

3.00 1,103.90 07/2022

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 08/2022

58.64 1,162.54 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Appfolio
INV03400021 AL

4.00 1,166.54 08/2022

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 09/2022

27.36 1,193.90 09/2022
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Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill INV03421464 3.50 1,197.40 09/2022

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 10/2022

44.14 1,241.54 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill DIVVY Reim: Amy
Ludlam

3.50 1,245.04 10/2022

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 11/2022

24.99 1,270.03 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill INV03484778 490.00 1,760.03 11/2022

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill GP Copier &
Postage 12/2022

46.83 1,806.86 12/2022

Net Change 1,806.86

1,806.86 0.00 1,806.86

7130 - Meeting
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

84.21 84.21 Breakfast for Annual Meeting

Net Change 84.21

84.21 0.00 84.21

7135 - Office Supplies
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1D1N-
QG7M-3VRW

110.49 110.49 Keyboard, Mouse, Shredder,
Tape, Mouse Pad

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1MPX-4XWM-
N6JF

29.94 140.43 Calendars (2)

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

381.33 521.76 Tv, Tv Mount, Anchors, PC
Speakers

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

144.75 666.51 Computer Cable, Adapter for
TV, Binders, Binder Clips,
Hanging Strips

Grand
Panama

01/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 167H-
CX31-WQ6W

247.48 913.99 Paper, Cables, Toner

Grand
Panama

02/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1TVJ-P9PD-G1DJ 46.27 960.26 Mouse Pad, Pens, Legal
Pads

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11NQ-PDVH-N4H1 44.55 1,004.81 Toner

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1382



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1PCH-YCGP-
HTOV

288.89 1,293.70 All in One Wireless Printer

Grand
Panama

02/22/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 144M-VWWH-
CX3W

7.27 1,300.97 Vendor Checks

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

342.05 1,643.02 Power Cord, Notebooks,
Portable Scanner

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

502.70 2,145.72 Toner, Clip Boards, Letter
Openers

Grand
Panama

03/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1JR7-DFF1-CX9H 495.76 2,641.48 Parking Registration Tablet,
Tablet Holder

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1JTK-36YV-LQHR 21.91 2,663.39 Vendor Checks, Check
Storage Folder

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26273 238.47 2,901.86 Security Violation Tickets

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

90.82 2,992.68 Label Maker, Label Refills,
Batteries

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

91.22 3,083.90 Label Maker Tape,
Notebooks, Staples. Pens

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1HM4-FVWR-
XLMN

39.13 3,123.03 Tablet Cases

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1WLX-
T1F1-GMQ11

66.53 3,189.56 Printer cartridges (4)

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

156.21 3,345.77 Keyboard, Mouse, Label
Maker Tape, Duster

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

75.72 3,421.49 Envelopes, Labels, Sticky
Notes

Grand
Panama

05/19/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 146K-H1NN-
LWQY

55.60 3,477.09 Address Labels

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

132.57 3,609.66 Black Toner

Grand
Panama

06/02/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1WXM-HP7L-197R 61.40 3,671.06 9X12 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Walmart 01929

106.92 3,777.98 Storage Shelves

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1KXV-HFJT-VXXH 61.40 3,839.38 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 163V-T36V-THNW 61.40 3,900.78 Envelopes for Registration

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1P1M-Y76N-34C4 221.87 4,122.65 Office Chair

Grand 08/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958 99.99 4,222.64 Microsoft 360 - Missing
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Panama 08/2022 Receipt

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Constance Lang

212.25 4,434.89 Office Depot: Ink, Note Pads

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1K4J-HVVM-
PMW7

81.80 4,516.69 9X12 Envelopes

Grand
Panama

10/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 136L-3XYQ-4171 26.18 4,542.87 Vendor Checks

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VV7-LFLF-1R3L 48.55 4,591.42 Notepads

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1X3K-1W14-1QQG 26.18 4,565.24 Vendor Checks Never
received - Amazon Issues
Credit Refund

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1631-HJTX-JMLF 252.27 4,817.51 First Aid Kits, Desk
Calendars

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1NMD-
K9RD-4DCV

79.12 4,896.63 USB Flash Drive

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VFX-YY94-J7LY 26.66 4,923.29 Vender Checks

Net Change 4,923.29

4,949.47 26.18 4,923.29

7140 - Parking Passes & Wristbands
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

6,609.60 6,609.60 Wristbands

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

49.21 6,658.81 Storage Totes for Armbands

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Creative Printing of Bay
County

Bill 97833 1,094.82 7,753.63 Pet Leash Sleeves (250)

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

665.70 8,419.33 Dog Leash Covers

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Allpromos

630.97 9,050.30 Dog Leash Covers

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

30.73 9,081.03 20 Pack Brackets for Gargae

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(11/28/2022 - 12/
04/2022)

630.88 9,711.91 AllPromos: Dog Leash
Covers (250)

Net Change 9,711.91

9,711.91 0.00 9,711.91
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7150 - Website Hosting / IT Expense
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

04/05/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5642 1,375.00 1,375.00 Registration Form (50%
Deposit)

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5654 1,375.00 2,750.00 Registration Form (50%
Final)

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5665 1,000.00 3,750.00 Form Field Adjustments

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5663 500.00 4,250.00 Form Field, Weekly Sheet

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5597 300.00 4,550.00 Website Hosting 4/2022 - 06/
2022

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5399 300.00 4,850.00 Website Hosting 01/2021 -
03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/26/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5712 1,000.00 5,850.00 Swap Payment Gateways

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5742 125.00 5,975.00 Broken Form

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
06/2022

20.17 5,995.17 Annual Domain Renwal

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5805 390.00 6,385.17 07/2022 - 09/2022

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 5909 343.75 6,728.92 Payment Issues on Website

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 6015 390.00 7,118.92 10/2022-12/2022

Grand
Panama

11/11/2022 Curiosity Marketing Group Bill 6112 187.50 7,306.42 Registration Form & User
Login Issues

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(12/12/2022 - 12/
18/2022)

80.68 7,387.10 Go Daddy Annual Renwal

Net Change 7,387.10

7,387.10 0.00 7,387.10

7155 - Uniforms
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1GLQ-7QTT-
MGML

190.29 190.29 thermal face masks

Grand 03/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Bill 1LMK-HL6Y-V4KF 80.22 270.51 Security Polos (4X), Rain
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Panama Inc. Boots (Rosey)

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

152.48 422.99 Uniforms

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1G3C-NQN1-F1HK 114.28 537.27 Rain Suit (4)

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 42.79 580.06 ladies rain boots (Karen)

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

321.54 901.60 Polos

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

80.25 981.85 Polos

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 19NK-9QWC-VK4J 24.42 1,006.27 Vinyl Aprons

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

33.95 1,040.22 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1PVF-6NP6-RD7R 30.98 1,071.20 Size 13 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

670.89 1,742.09 PCB Embroidery: Uniforms

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1FGQ-WRMY-
DQXF

28.95 1,771.04 Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 164J-FJW7-63G6 238.62 2,009.66 Coveralls

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

959.79 2,969.45 PC Embroidery: Coats

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1V31-4GQC-PFY7 220.91 3,190.36 Thermal Face Masks, Work
Gloves

Net Change 3,190.36

3,190.36 0.00 3,190.36

7210 - Accounting & Audit
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

04/02/2022 Tipton, Marler, Garner &
Chastain, P.A.

Bill 630639 7,353.00 7,353.00 2021 Audit Progress Billing

Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Tipton, Marler, Garner &
Chastain, P.A.

Bill 631313 2,397.00 9,750.00 2021 Audit & Tax Return

Net Change 9,750.00

9,750.00 0.00 9,750.00
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7220 - Legal: Association Business
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/24/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 01/2022 2,110.00 2,110.00 Mediation and Questions re
Bylaws

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 02/2022 1,020.00 3,130.00 02/2022

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 03/2022 570.00 3,700.00 03/2022

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 05/2022 180.00 3,880.00 Telephone Conference with
Nancy Stovall

Grand
Panama

07/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 07/2022 105.00 3,985.00 Telephone Conference with
Frank Booke & Jason
Bennett

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 08/2022 235.00 4,220.00 Emails to and From Jason
Bennett Regarding Michael
Timm

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 09/2022 350.00 4,570.00 Emails & Telephone Calls
with Frank Book

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Statement 10/2022 210.00 4,780.00 Insurance Settlement and
360 Deed Questions

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 11/2022 700.00 5,480.00 Emails and Telephone
Conference with Frank Book,
Email Correspondence with
Nancy Stovall, Email
Correspondence with Jimmy
Luke

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 Timothy J Sloan, P.A. Bill Legal 12/2022 1,450.00 6,930.00 Emails to & From Jimmy
Luke, Derek Gilbert, Frank
Booke, Phone Conference
with Nancy Stovall,

Net Change 6,930.00

6,930.00 0.00 6,930.00

7260 - Sales Tax
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 JE 5885 298.50 298.50 Security Pass: Sales Tax 12/
2021

Grand
Panama

01/12/2022 JE 5885 61.25 359.75 Storage Rental: Sales Tax
12/2021

Grand 01/12/2022 JE 5885 602.00 961.75 Rent: Sales Tax 12/2021
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Panama

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 JE 6360 365.31 1,327.06 Security Pass Inocme: Sales
Tax 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 JE 6360 3,683.75 5,010.81 Storage Rental Income:
Sales Tax 02/2022

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 JE 6360 602.00 5,612.81 Rental Income: Sales Tax 02/
2022

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 JE 6623 507.50 6,120.31 Security Passes: Sales Tax
Feb 2022

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 JE 6623 20.65 6,140.96 Storage Rent: Sales Tax Feb
2022

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 JE 6623 567.00 6,707.96 Rent: Sales Tax Feb 2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 JE 6805 1,947.35 8,655.31 Security Passes: Sales Tax
Mar 2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 JE 6805 110.25 8,765.56 Storage Rent: Sales Tax Mar
2022

Grand
Panama

04/14/2022 JE 6805 567.00 9,332.56 Rent: Sales Tax Mar 2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 JE 7104 2,294.86 11,627.42 Security Income: Sales Tax
April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 JE 7104 97.65 11,725.07 Storage Rental: Sales Tax
April 2022

Grand
Panama

05/13/2022 JE 7104 567.00 12,292.07 Rental Income: Sales Tax
April 2022

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 JE 7402 2,430.79 14,722.86 GP Sales Tax May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 JE 7402 19.60 14,742.46 GP Sales Tax May 2022

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 JE 7402 567.00 15,309.46 GP Sales Tax May 2022

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 JE 7755 3,799.39 19,108.85 Security Passes: Sales Tax
June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 JE 7755 420.00 19,528.85 Storage Rent: Sales Tax
June 2022

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 JE 7755 3,192.00 22,720.85 Rent: Sales Tax June 2022

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 JE 8015 3,607.13 26,327.98 Security Passes: Sales Tax
July 2022

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 JE 8015 14.70 26,342.68 Storage Rent: Sales Tax July
2022
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Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 JE 8015 3,192.00 29,534.68 Rent: Sales Tax July 2022

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 JE 8235 2,396.80 31,931.48 Security Passes: Sales Tax
Aug 2022

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 JE 8235 567.00 32,498.48 Rent: Sales Tax Aug 2022

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 JE 8468 1,991.15 34,489.63 Security Passes: Sales Tax
Sept 2022

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 JE 8468 567.00 35,056.63 Rent: Sales Tax Sept 2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 JE 8852 1,564.11 36,620.74 Security Passes: Sales Tax
Oct 2022

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 JE 8852 567.00 37,187.74 Rent: Sales Tax Oct 2022

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 JE 9056 433.04 37,620.78 Security Passes: Sales Tax
Nov 2022

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 JE 9056 567.00 38,187.78 Rent: Sales Tax Nov 2022

Net Change 38,187.78

38,187.78 0.00 38,187.78

7270 - Property Tax
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Bill 1128620 2022 803.22 803.22 Retail #3 2022 Property
Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Bill 1128610 2022 2,452.14 3,255.36 Retail #2 2022 Property
Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Bill 1128600 2022 1,920.86 5,176.22 Retail #1 2022 Property
Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Bill 1128580 2022 360.06 5,536.28 Tiki Hut #2 Property Taxes

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Bay County Tax Collector Bill 1128570 2022 531.72 6,068.00 Tiki Hut #1 Property Taxes

Net Change 6,068.00

6,068.00 0.00 6,068.00

7305 - R&M Air Conditioning
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand 05/16/2022 Air it Cool Bill 948-1 1,565.00 1,565.00 HVAC Unit for fitness Center
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Panama

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Air it Cool Bill 991-1 2,660.00 4,225.00 Replaced Hanging Kit &
Brackets for 6 Condensers

Grand
Panama

06/18/2022 Air it Cool Bill 1003-1 225.00 4,450.00 Replaced AC Blower Motor
Belt in Tiki Bar Bathroom

Grand
Panama

07/02/2022 Air it Cool Bill 1019-1 235.00 4,685.00 Tiki Bar Ladies Room AC
Repair

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Air it Cool Bill 1059-1 6,950.00 11,635.00 Heat Pump Condenser Install

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

3.59 11,638.59 Conduit Clamp for Air
Conditioner

Net Change 11,638.59

11,638.59 0.00 11,638.59

7310 - R&M Building Plumbing
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

325.00 325.00 Emergency Plumbing Call &
Repair

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Bill 38052 4,000.00 4,325.00 Smoke Test for Leaks 50%
Down Payment

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1HYC-
XWJT-1GHQ

121.21 4,446.21 Drain Trap

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

18.98 4,465.19 Manual Snake

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

17.53 4,482.72 Snappy Trap

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

54.40 4,537.12 9inch Catch Basin

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
05/2022

2.02 4,539.14 3 3/38 Feral comp Sleeves
for Plumbing

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

49.13 4,588.27 5ft Red Pex Piping,
Couplings

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

28.87 4,617.14 5ft White Pex Piping, 3/8
Sleeves, Straight Pex

Grand
Panama

07/04/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 05722 200.00 4,817.14 Tiki Bar Water Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Bill 40640 525.00 5,342.14 Leak Detection Units
(1-202,1-203)

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen

33.01 5,375.15 Couplings
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Kilcummings

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

53.21 5,428.36 Bladders to Clear Drainage

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Bill 22-432 894.10 6,322.46 Installed 3.7V Battery for the
domestic water System

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Honest Restoration
Company, LLC

Bill 5465 2,000.00 8,322.46 203: Water Remediation -
Deposit

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 164J-FJW7-63G6 43.38 8,365.84 Urinal Drop-In Repair Kit

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 06522 350.00 8,715.84 Installed 2 Water Heaters &
Water Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

10/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Gilbert

249.00 8,964.84 Peaden: Service Call 11/14/
2021: Monitoring for Sewage
Back Issues

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 08122 290.00 9,254.84 Install Copper Ball Valve 5th
Floor Gym Bath

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Bill 22-483 5,918.00 15,172.84 Domestic Water Pump
Repair

Net Change 15,172.84

15,172.84 0.00 15,172.84

7315 - R&M Door Locks
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

131.42 131.42 Schlage Lock for Pool Pump
Room

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

9.22 140.64 Door Lock for Cabinet

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

8.12 148.76 Keypad Lock for employee
Locker

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

112.74 261.50 Hinge Hasp, Locks for
Storage

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11QF-
RTHR-9NPW

503.39 764.89 Schlage Lock

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

111.89 876.78 Industrial door locks

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

20.22 897.00 Hasp Locks

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

21.92 918.92 Steel Keyed Locks
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Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

3.09 922.01 Keys

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

31.80 953.81 Lock Hatch

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

28.64 982.45 Locking Hasps

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

9.75 992.20 Hasp Lock

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1GHD-LR4K-3CFY 401.67 1,393.87 Keypad Door Lock(3)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

21.26 1,415.13 Channel Locks

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1NTQ-V9GJ-PTJV 525.74 1,940.87 Keypad Entry with Auto-Lock

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

9.12 1,949.99 Lock

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

60.43 2,010.42 Lowes: Locks for Cage for
Gas Line Repair

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

66.01 2,076.43 Lowes: Locks for Owner
Storage Cages

Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 Larry's Lock & Key Bill 10770 75.00 2,151.43 Trip Charge: Open Lock Door

Net Change 2,151.43

2,151.43 0.00 2,151.43

7320 - R&M Doors
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

101.61 101.61 Heavy Duty Door Closers

Grand
Panama

01/09/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 163T-R6GV-YVG9 556.36 657.97 commercial door closer

Grand
Panama

01/09/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 163T-R6GV-YVG9 807.85 1,465.82 heavy duty door closer

Grand
Panama

02/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1LCR-FM3N-
W3FR

637.55 2,103.37 Commercial Door Hinges(10)

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

4.30 2,107.67 Hingehasp for employee
locker
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Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

25.63 2,133.30 Schlage Brass Key, Bondo
High Bond

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Dave's Garage Door
Specialist, INC

Bill 03152022 350.00 2,483.30 Repairs to Rollup Door

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1WLX-
T1F1-GMQ11

471.76 2,955.06 Stainless steel hinges (10)

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

128.08 3,083.14 Weather-stripping for Doors

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

32.84 3,115.98 Spring Hinge

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

22.96 3,138.94 Hinges

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

21.56 3,160.50 Weather Stripping, Door
Handle

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

496.90 3,657.40 Door Paint

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

218.43 3,875.83 White Gloss, Grey Primer,
Masking Paper, Paint for
Doors

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

163.54 4,039.37 Drill Bits for Doors

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

106.52 4,145.89 Drill Bits for Doors

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

122.96 4,268.85 Primer, Door Stop

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

94.87 4,363.72 White Primer for Doors

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1YLM-9Y93-1V9C 933.12 5,296.84 Door Closers, Trash Chute
Door hydraulic Closer

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

76.80 5,373.64 Lowe's: Trash Chute Door

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

17.25 5,390.89 Lowe's: White Primer for
Doors

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

12.95 5,403.84 Lowe's: Door Stop

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen

12.73 5,416.57 Lowes: Weather strip for
Door
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Kilcummings

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

77.68 5,494.25 Lowes: Door Stops

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

54.79 5,549.04 Lowes: Door Sweeps, Door
Seal Kerf

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

247.49 5,796.53 Lowes: Paint for Doors

Grand
Panama

10/04/2022 Assa Abloy Entrance
Systems US, Inc.

Bill SEI 1562403 290.24 6,086.77 Service Call 10/03/2022: T2
Door Repair

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

103.57 6,190.34 Lowes: Door Stop

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1TTR-CP6Y-9V7W 471.77 6,662.11 Stainless Steel Hinges

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

192.06 6,854.17 Lowes: Door Hinges, Door
Stops

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VV7-LFLF-1R3L 465.53 7,319.70 Door Hinges

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

113.77 7,433.47 Lowes: Key entry Door
Handle, Keys dor Door
Handle, Door Lever

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
19/2022 - 12/25/
2022)

15.09 7,448.56 Lowes: Plastic for Sealing a
door

Net Change 7,448.56

7,448.56 0.00 7,448.56

7325 - R&M Electrical
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

24.94 24.94 Weather Proof Boxes &
covers, Closure plug Kit

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

72.68 97.62 Weather proof Electrical
Covers, Electrical Box

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

42.32 139.94 Electrical Boxes, Electrical
Box Covers
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Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 19NK-9QWC-VK4J 127.76 267.70 2 pole 20 amp breakers

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

29.81 297.51 3 Wire, Vinyl. Industrial,, &
Heat Shrink Plugs

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

16.41 313.92 40Ft Outdoor Power Cord

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

20.66 334.58 Wire Plugs

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

20.79 355.37 Wall Protectors

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

19.72 375.09 12V-1000V Voltage Analog

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

61.53 436.62 Reel Up Electrical Cord

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

80.07 516.69 Weatherproof Electrical Box,
Voltage Dector

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

15.63 532.32 Electrical Tape

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5141 850.00 1,382.32 Branch Circuit Install

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

19.43 1,401.75 Lowe's: GFCI Plug for P5
Pump Room

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

56.54 1,458.29 Lowe's: GFCI Flat Cover,
Deep GFCI Cover

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

48.33 1,506.62 Lowes: GFCI Outlet

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5125 150.00 1,656.62 Breaker in Garage Repair

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5154 550.00 2,206.62 Install Branch Circuits for
electrical doors

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5185 150.00 2,356.62 Voltage Check for Digital
Sign

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

168.52 2,525.14 Lowes: GFCI Outlet

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1J1K-XKW4-QYXK 522.31 3,047.45 2-Pole 30 Amp Breaker,
Ballast

Grand
Panama

10/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 176V-4FRP-6GWN 35.71 3,083.16 Ballast
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Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1F9R-GWGK-
VPRQ

153.22 3,236.38 Heavy Duty Safety Switches

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5301 150.00 3,386.38 Branch Circuit disconnect

Net Change 3,386.38

3,386.38 0.00 3,386.38

7330 - R&M Elevator
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN110172 330.00 330.00 Changed out 2nd floor cab
button

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN096307 421.88 751.88 Service Call 11/23/2021:
Elevator Call Button Repair

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN089343 1,068.75 1,820.63 Service Call 10/07/2021:
Replaced Elevator CIB Board

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN089190 646.88 2,467.51 Service Call 10/08/2021:
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26187 162.00 2,629.51 30X20 Elevator Posters(6)

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN086343 758.63 3,388.14 15th Floor hall & cab buttons
repaired

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

20.63 3,408.77 Elevator Keys - Freight

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

128.40 3,537.17 Elevator Keys

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN138427 598.63 4,135.80 Service Call 06/05/2022: T2
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

07/05/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN140789 683.00 4,818.80 Service Call 07/03/2022: T1
Elevator Down from Power
Outage

Grand
Panama

07/08/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN146392 1,808.00 6,626.80 Service Call 07/06/2022: T1
Elevator Stuck with Guests
Inside

Grand
Panama

09/02/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill 0-062371 1,650.00 8,276.80 Replaced Elevator Car in
Two Elevators - 50% Deposit

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN166659 737.25 9,014.05 Service Call 10/04/2022:
Elevator Repair

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN171108 512.25 9,526.30 Service Call 10/25/2022:
South Car Repairs

Grand 11/03/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN171632 1,600.00 11,126.30 Elevator Car Sil Replacement
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Panama - 50% Deposit

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
28/2022 - 12/04/
2022)

26.67 11,152.97 Lowes: Steel Brushes for
Elevator Tracks

Net Change 11,152.97

11,152.97 0.00 11,152.97

7335 - R&M Exterior
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

257.69 257.69 Exterior Paint

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1WLX-
T1F1-GMQ11

171.41 429.10 Dryer vent louver (18)

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96217 148.82 577.92 Gutter Grate

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

220.33 798.25 Lowes: Paint & Paint Brush
for Curb Appeal

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

163.14 961.39 Home Depot: Cement

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VV7-LFLF-1R3L 50.83 1,012.22 Exterior Air Dryer Vent Cover

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

46.08 1,058.30 Lowes: Heavy Wall Heat
Shrinks, Butane Torch

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22284 3,600.00 4,658.30 Ballard Replacement

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22282 1,200.00 5,858.30 Pipe Rails Install

Net Change 5,858.30

5,858.30 0.00 5,858.30

7340 - R&M Gym
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

245.49 245.49 100ft Gym Wire

Grand 07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/ 14.36 259.85 Long Nose Locking Pliers for
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Panama 2022 Gym

Net Change 259.85

259.85 0.00 259.85

7345 - R&M Interior
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

215.55 215.55 Storage Shelf for receiving
area for owners

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

572.44 787.99 Corner Corbels, Potted
Orchids for T2 Lobby, Nicola
Rug, Raven Rug for CAM
Office

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

24.56 812.55 Corbels for Library

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

22.41 834.96 Amaryllis Flowers for T2
Lobby

Grand
Panama

02/10/2022 The Glass Center Bill 138402 489.53 1,324.49 Lobby Mirror Repairs

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 021122-2 250.00 1,574.49 Lobby Bathroom: Installed
new Baby Changing Station

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

41.04 1,615.53 2201: Silver Tape for Closet
Duct

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

73.88 1,689.41 Ceiling Paint

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

40.88 1,730.29 Plants for Lobby

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Flooring Depot
32349

796.89 2,527.18 Tiki Bar Ladies Room Tile
Repair

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 16MT-QY63-4VXD 512.84 3,040.02 Door Mats (10)

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 082522-1 750.00 3,790.02 2-1106: Sheetrock Repair

Grand
Panama

08/25/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 082522-2 1,800.00 5,590.02 2-101: Sheetrock Repair &
Framework Repair

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 ACC Restoration Bill 110396 1,784.65 7,374.67 2-0107: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

10/29/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 102922-1 2,500.00 9,874.67 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand 10/29/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 102922-2 1,700.00 11,574.67 2-0107: Water Remediation
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Elmer & Sandra Smith Charge 2,225.00 13,799.67 Water Remediation Inside
Unit - Homeowner Paid -
Credit

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Honest Restoration
Company, LLC

Bill 1-203 5,500.00 19,299.67 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/09/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 102922-3 1,485.00 20,784.67 1-0203: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/09/2022 Pascal Painting, LLC Bill 102922-4 600.00 21,384.67 2-0107: Water Remediation

Grand
Panama

11/29/2022 Lynn Bush Charge 350.00 21,734.67 Credit for reverse
engineering door repairs
completed and structural
restoration and Deep
Cleanings

Net Change 21,734.67

21,734.67 0.00 21,734.67

7350 - R&M Miscellaneous
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1M7Y-
NCDK-6TGQ

613.38 613.38 Mice Glue Traps (40)

Grand
Panama

03/22/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 03222 1,641.00 2,254.38 T1 Ground Floor: Liberty
Pump Box Replacement

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 03022 1,535.00 3,789.38 T1 Ground Floor: Sump
Pump Replacement

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 03122 1,535.00 5,324.38 T1 Ground Floor: Sump
Pump Replacement

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 03822 960.00 6,284.38 T1 Sump Pump Repairs

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 MK Weber Engineering, LLC Bill 22266-1 350.00 6,634.38 Structural Approval Letter:
Engineering for a unit Door

Grand
Panama

08/07/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

600.00 7,234.38 MK Weber Engineering:
Engineering Report for Door

Grand
Panama

10/17/2022 Panama Glass Company Bill 125221 971.58 8,205.96 Weep hole covers for
Valcourt project on windows

Net Change 8,205.96

8,205.96 0.00 8,205.96

7370 - R&M Cleaning
Starting 0.00
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Balance

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4105910212 249.26 249.26 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4106539680 261.03 510.29 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4107222076 249.26 759.55 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1MPX-4XWM-
N6JF

72.08 831.63 Swiffer Sweepers (4)

Grand
Panama

01/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4107906270 373.06 1,204.69 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4100587568 339.14 1,543.83 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

01/27/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 404014 1,080.23 2,624.06 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4109270463 261.03 2,885.09 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4109952677 249.26 3,134.35 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 404305 30.27 3,164.62 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0292438 192.29 3,356.91 Mats

Grand
Panama

02/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1PXR-DXH6-6H1M 27.80 3,384.71 Window Cleaning Tool Kit

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4110635754 373.06 3,757.77 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4111483426 249.26 4,007.03 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1466-XFPW-KCRC 155.15 4,162.18 Dog Waste Bags

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0293624 192.29 4,354.47 Mats

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

16.97 4,371.44 Toilet Bowl Brush

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4112162711 261.03 4,632.47 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/02/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405054 771.59 5,404.06 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/03/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405104 512.38 5,916.44 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

03/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4112848535 249.26 6,165.70 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0294813 200.36 6,366.06 Mats

Grand
Panama

03/11/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405375 120.01 6,486.07 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1902842139 1,284.00 7,770.07 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405472 1,248.25 9,018.32 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4113537062 373.06 9,391.38 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405631 92.03 9,483.41 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/21/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405653 103.62 9,587.03 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/23/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4114222727 297.41 9,884.44 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/25/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0296024 192.29 10,076.73 Mats

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405918 366.77 10,443.50 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 405890 355.41 10,798.91 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4114905513 350.91 11,149.82 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

03/30/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1902915497 85.60 11,235.42 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4115594446 251.47 11,486.89 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/08/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0297225 192.29 11,679.18 Mats

Grand
Panama

04/12/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 406521 167.95 11,847.13 Trash Bags

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 406569 96.56 11,943.69 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4116290268 712.25 12,655.94 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 59.90 12,715.84 floor squeegees (2)

Grand 04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 9.32 12,725.16 Orek green floor scrubber
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Panama Inc.

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 406670 76.08 12,801.24 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 406809 103.62 12,904.86 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4116976537 525.32 13,430.18 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4116976537 525.32 13,955.50 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/22/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 271 0298443 192.29 14,147.79 Mats

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4117662835 261.03 14,408.82 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

43.89 14,452.71 Disinfectant Spray, Air Wicks

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

63.63 14,516.34 Garbage Bags

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

35.34 14,551.68 Air Freshners

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

30.67 14,582.35 Laundry Detergent

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

28.52 14,610.87 4ft Rod

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

187.45 14,798.32 Air Wicks, Spray Bottles, Mop
Heads, Toilet Bowl Brushes,
Grout Brushes, Furniture
Polish, Detergent

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

78.60 14,876.92 Air Wick, Fabuloso, Swiffer

Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 407158 360.63 15,237.55 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/04/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4118341914 249.26 15,486.81 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/06/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040001328 195.46 15,682.27 Mats

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903013816 128.40 15,810.67 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4119047878 283.18 16,093.85 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/18/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4119715509 297.41 16,391.26 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040002543 195.46 16,586.72 Mats

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 407856 201.01 16,787.73 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 CINTAS Charge 7614204 714.66 16,073.07 Refund: Double Payment for
INV 4116976537 &
4098434668

Grand
Panama

05/25/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4120412511 261.03 16,334.10 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

19.26 16,353.36 Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

16.17 16,369.53 Citric Magic, Air Wick

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

6.59 16,376.12 Barkkeepers friend Soft
Scrub & Spray

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

36.36 16,412.48 Fabuloso, Air Freshners

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

69.60 16,482.08 Laundry Powder, Fabuloso,
Air Wick

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903073411 256.80 16,738.88 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4120999895 605.57 17,344.45 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/03/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040003995 195.46 17,539.91 Mats

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4121774375 283.18 17,823.09 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/09/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 408603 126.84 17,949.93 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4122441410 297.41 18,247.34 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 409862 305.46 18,552.80 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/16/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 408891 692.25 19,245.05 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040005266 195.46 19,440.51 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/22/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4123127595 437.58 19,878.09 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4123809863 473.96 20,352.05 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

9.70 20,361.75 Air Freshner

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

32.83 20,394.58 Microfiber Dust Mop

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

149.43 20,544.01 Windex, Fabuloso, Nitrile
Gloves, Air Wick

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

56.55 20,600.56 Detergent, Dish Soap,
Airwick

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040006544 195.46 20,796.02 Mats

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 409495 112.35 20,908.37 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4124507558 453.31 21,361.68 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/06/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 409687 139.06 21,500.74 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4125147981 473.96 21,974.70 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903173781 267.50 22,242.20 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 409900 741.96 22,984.16 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040007982 195.46 23,179.62 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/20/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4125841198 261.03 23,440.65 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 410266 169.74 23,610.39 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4126506921 345.56 23,955.95 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/29/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040009238 195.46 24,151.41 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

122.33 24,273.74 Deck Cleaner, Broom

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

60.35 24,334.09 Windex, Air Wick, Fabuloso,

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

73.29 24,407.38 Windex Refils, Spray Bottles,
Laundry Detergent

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

13.32 24,420.70 Clorox Strips

Grand 08/02/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 410626 397.52 24,818.22 Cleaning Supplies
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Panama

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903224763 385.20 25,203.42 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4127183315 283.18 25,486.60 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 410743 473.39 25,959.99 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/04/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 410769 169.74 26,129.73 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

41.82 26,171.55 Lowe's: Stainless Steel
Cleaner, Clorox, Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

08/09/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4127736325 249.26 26,420.81 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040010640 195.46 26,616.27 Mats

Grand
Panama

08/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Charles Bennett

85.81 26,702.08 Walmart: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 411151 536.67 27,238.75 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4128553397 357.33 27,596.08 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 411243 549.23 28,145.31 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/19/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 411208 254.62 28,399.93 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

184.82 28,584.75 Mop Heads, Broom, Grout
Brush, Laundry Detergent,
Dish Soap, Pine Sol, Carpet
Freshner

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

42.76 28,627.51 Snuggle, Stainless Steel
Cleaner, Fabuloso

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1YLM-9Y93-1V9C 140.82 28,768.33 Window & Glass Squeegee,
Window Cleaning Tool Refill
Sleeve

Grand
Panama

08/24/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4129241313 249.26 29,017.59 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040011892 217.56 29,235.15 Mats

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen

22.11 29,257.26 Lowe's: Fabuloso
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Kilcummings

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

38.82 29,296.08 Lowe's: Airwick

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 411623 738.62 30,034.70 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903292243 385.20 30,419.90 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

08/31/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4129933753 283.18 30,703.08 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4130530084 297.41 31,000.49 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1QTM-77RH-
RXPT

214.65 31,215.14 Three-Shelf Cleaning Cart,
Frosted Surface Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040013114 217.56 31,432.70 Mats

Grand
Panama

09/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 164J-FJW7-63G6 156.51 31,589.21 Dog Waste Bags

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4131317641 302.76 31,891.97 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 412184 173.17 32,065.14 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

82.51 32,147.65 Lowes: Airwicks, All Purpose
Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4131990876 249.26 32,396.91 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040014415 217.56 32,614.47 Mats

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

33.44 32,647.91 Lowes: Fabuloso, Floor
Cleaner

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4132683267 331.33 32,979.24 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/28/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 412624 675.23 33,654.47 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 412651 239.75 33,894.22 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4133368311 249.26 34,143.48 Cleaning Supplies

Grand 10/07/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040015631 217.56 34,361.04 Mats
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Panama

Grand
Panama

10/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96562 256.78 34,617.82 Poolside Magic

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 413007 96.82 34,714.64 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4134059072 357.33 35,071.97 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

69.98 35,141.95 Lowes: Floor Protection

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

81.77 35,223.72 Lowes: Swifter, Air Freshner,
Pine Fresh Cleaner, Laundry
Detergent

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4134731154 345.56 35,569.28 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/21/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040016982 217.56 35,786.84 Mats

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4135428681 283.18 36,070.02 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

10/26/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 1903428615 214.00 36,284.02 Gloves

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 413653 684.67 36,968.69 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 413690 173.17 37,141.86 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4136124833 249.26 37,391.12 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/04/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040018199 217.56 37,608.68 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/07/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 413827 541.44 38,150.12 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/08/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4136667792 261.03 38,411.15 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96738 102.72 38,513.87 Scrub Pad

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

91.57 38,605.44 Lowes: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/15/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4137394952 249.26 38,854.70 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

11/15/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 414119 478.05 39,332.75 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

21.84 39,354.59 Lowes: Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040019653 217.56 39,572.15 Mats

Grand
Panama

11/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4138047050 324.91 39,897.06 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/22/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 414268 173.17 40,070.23 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

42.02 40,112.25 Lowes: Airwicks, Snuggle
Laundry

Grand
Panama

11/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1V31-4GQC-PFY7 14.70 40,126.95 Hydrogen Peroxide Pump
Spray

Grand
Panama

11/30/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4139007658 249.26 40,376.21 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040020900 217.56 40,593.77 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 414475 576.07 41,169.84 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

68.56 41,238.40 Lowes: Fabuloso, All
Purpose Cleaner, Pine-Sol

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4139614194 261.03 41,499.43 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 409190 139.10 41,638.53 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 412979 790.94 42,429.47 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4140315621 249.26 42,678.73 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

21.39 42,700.12 Lowes: Laundry Detergent

Grand
Panama

12/16/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040022249 217.56 42,917.68 Cleaning Supplies
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Grand
Panama

12/19/2022 TEK Distributors, Inc. Bill 414829 640.84 43,558.52 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4141015540 379.48 43,938.00 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Bill 4141616894 249.26 44,187.26 Cleaning Supplies

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 UniFirst Corporation Bill 2040023495 217.56 44,404.82 Mats

Net Change 44,404.82

45,119.48 714.66 44,404.82

7375 - R&M Supplies
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

156.06 156.06 Paint Roller Covers, Black
Spray, Brushes, Working
Gloves, Cable Hider,
Extension Cords

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

18.93 174.99 Airwick Refil, Airwick Plugin

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

60.10 235.09 Concrete, Febreeze, Spray
Gloss

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

32.13 202.96 Return: Extension Cords,
Cord Cover

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

65.58 268.54 Spray Foam, Batteries, Water
Resistant Gloves

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

30.67 299.21 Spray Paint(Green) for Trash
Cans

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

53.24 352.45 Panel Moulding, Work
Gloves, Anchor Studs

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

66.37 418.82 Airwick, Spray Paint, Gloves

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

28.48 447.30 Posts, Spray Paint, Case of
Water

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

202.32 649.62 Concrete, Spray Paint,
Microfiber Towels, Batteries

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

32.13 681.75 Extension Cords, Cord
Covers

Grand
Panama

01/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1GLQ-7QTT-
MGML

9.60 691.35 refrigerator defrost
thermostat for maintenance
fridge
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Grand
Panama

01/09/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 163T-R6GV-YVG9 64.14 755.49 flat glass marbles for lobby
area decor

Grand
Panama

01/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
01/2022

28.01 783.50 Quickcrete Cement

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11W3-VRQQ-1DDP 14.82 798.32 Spray Paint

Grand
Panama

02/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1G7K-D6WC-
G4CQ

15.35 813.67 Extension Cable

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1DYG-1N67-1HDF 103.69 917.36 Flat Glass Marbles

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

16.29 933.65 Spray Paint, Sharpie

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

114.01 1,047.66 Spray Paint, Angle Paint
Brushes, Paint Tray Liner,
Carbon Paint Multi tool,
Coarse Wire Brush

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

18.42 1,066.08 Paint

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

71.78 1,137.86 Angle Paint Brushes, Chinex
Brush

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

42.38 1,180.24 Paint Tray, Paint Tray
Inserts, Paint Liners

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill YDC-9QMT-RX4J 43.81 1,224.05 Chalk Market Set, Lighter
Refill

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

33.58 1,257.63 Case of Water

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1G3C-NQN1-F1HK 22.44 1,280.07 Letters

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 18.18 1,298.25 Orek floor brush

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

29.04 1,327.29 Case of Water(5)

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

68.20 1,395.49 Trash Cans, Spray Paint,
Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

22.58 1,418.07 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

20.51 1,438.58 Pair Gloves

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

76.95 1,515.53 Work Gloves

Grand 04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/ 68.64 1,584.17 Scotch Roll Fastener,
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Panama 2022 Lighters, Spray Paint

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

140.38 1,724.55 Flex Seal, Gorilla Glue

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

83.14 1,807.69 Paint, Work Gloves, Carpet
Fresheners, Terry Cloths

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

124.11 1,931.80 Blue Tape, Flex Seal,
Hanging Wire

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

24.60 1,956.40 Zip Ties

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

55.18 2,011.58 Water, Twist Nozzel

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

69.70 2,081.28 Paint & Spray Grip

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

215.09 2,296.37 Metal PRimer, Sand Paper,
Keys. Key Rack

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

173.50 2,469.87 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Blue Tape, Roller Covers,
Painters Tools, Wire Brush,
Scour Stick,

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

106.60 2,576.47 Flex Seal

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

70.77 2,647.24 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

34.88 2,682.12 Knee Pads

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

16.53 2,698.65 Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

705.35 3,404.00 Gloss Spray, Paint

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

94.74 3,498.74 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Angle Brushes

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

19.65 3,518.39 Cases of Water

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

94.66 3,613.05 Screws, WD40

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1L4D-
MK1W-1KMQ

187.90 3,800.95 Wooden Letters, Dog Waste
Bags

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1HLN-T69T-1GTW 68.03 3,868.98 Utility Wheels, 3-Prong Cord

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

10.11 3,879.09 Case of Water

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1411



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

9.84 3,888.93 Keys

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

53.14 3,942.07 Black Gloss Spray, Keys

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

19.72 3,961.79 Case of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

101.01 4,062.80 Gloves, Graffiti Remover

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

61.59 4,124.39 Pressure Hose

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

12.30 4,136.69 Trowel

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

22.00 4,158.69 Case of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

19.97 4,178.66 Case of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

5.71 4,184.37 Screws

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

37.16 4,221.53 Grey Gloss Spray, Duct Tape

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

40.53 4,262.06 Gloves, Screws, Bolts, Steel
Rod

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

115.33 4,377.39 Gloves, American Flag, Case
of Water(4)

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

70.19 4,447.58 Trim Rollers, Nylon Ropes

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1F74-HVCM-1C9V 49.19 4,496.77 Lighter, battery Charger

Grand
Panama

06/13/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1GHD-LR4K-3CFY 181.86 4,678.63 Wall mount Shelves

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

17.30 4,695.93 Batteries for Restaurant

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

20.27 4,716.20 Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

24.53 4,740.73 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

25.13 4,765.86 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

22.98 4,788.84 Fly Trap, Keys

Grand 06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/ 70.52 4,859.36 Gloves, Sharpie, Board,
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Panama 2022 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

42.07 4,901.43 Terry Towels, Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

25.39 4,926.82 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

68.28 4,995.10 Case of Water (4), Batteries

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 166R-CFTY-93MT 154.20 5,149.30 Doggie bags, Rain Boots

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill iGQF-DK3C-DL46 4.10 5,145.20 Shipping Credit - Doggie
Bags

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1P1G-PGDH-6F4J 644.31 5,789.51 Stainless Steel Hinges (12),
24 Pack of Water Bottles

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

54.76 5,844.27 Cord Organizer, Cable
Raptor, Velcro Straps

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

212.31 6,056.58 Conduits

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

699.24 6,755.82 Wire, Conduits, Concrete
Anchor Screws, Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

25.12 6,780.94 Case of Water (5)

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

61.43 6,842.37 Ponchos, Work Gloves, Blue
Tape

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

29.84 6,872.21 Case of Water (4), Spray
Bottles

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

57.95 6,930.16 Gloves, Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

43.09 6,973.25 Caulk

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

212.45 7,185.70 Paint Rollers, Paint Brushes,
Primer

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

188.49 7,374.19 Flagging Tape, Stucco Tape,
Drop Cloth, Gorilla Glue,
Paint Tray, Case of Water
(3), Gloves

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

53.75 7,427.94 Extension Chord

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

3.22 7,431.16 Scissors
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Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

25.56 7,456.72 Lowes: Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

686.92 8,143.64 Lowe's: Coveralls, Blue Tape
for Corridor Paint Project

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

99.19 8,242.83 Lowe's: Green Spray, Velcro,
Paint Thinner

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

55.05 8,297.88 Lowe's: Batteries

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

150.41 8,448.29 Lowes: Clean Metal Primer,
Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

30.75 8,479.04 Lowes: Sharpies, Mask,
Letters for Posts

Grand
Panama

09/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1QTM-77RH-
RXPT

39.07 8,518.11 Sharpies (12)

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

224.56 8,742.67 Lowes: Green Spray Paint,
WD-40, 100ft Water Hose

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

77.62 8,820.29 Lowes: Hunter Green Spray,
Paint Thinner

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

56.09 8,876.38 Lowes: 4.5 Inch Roller, Roller
Handle, Caution Tap

Grand
Panama

09/23/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

31.90 8,908.28 Lowes: Pail Liners, Paint
Brushes

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

84.76 8,993.04 Lowes: Rust Spray, Green
Spray Paint, Sandpaper,
Paint Brushes

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

150.00 9,143.04 Lowes: Flashlights, Bungee
Cords, Water (5)

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1LYW-
LHM9-DWJD

196.70 9,339.74 9 volt battery 100 count

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

52.90 9,392.64 Lowes: Flat Washers, Bolts,
Lock Washers
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Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96567 136.92 9,255.72 Suction Tube Return

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

17.49 9,273.21 Lowes: Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

127.35 9,400.56 Lowes: Velcro, Primer

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

119.39 9,519.95 Lowes: Cable Ties, Green
Spray Paint, Care of Water
(4)

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

72.25 9,592.20 Lowes: Work Gloves, Spray
Paint

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

111.41 9,703.61 Lowes: Work Gloves, AA
Batteries, 50Ft. Extension
Chord, Quickcrete

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

191.06 9,894.67 Lowes: Metal Primer,
Sandpaper, Case of Water
(4)

Grand
Panama

11/19/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1631-HJTX-JMLF 146.78 10,041.45 Work Gloves

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

20.08 10,061.53 Lowes: Case of Water (4)

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

177.78 10,239.31 Lowes: Face Mask for
Sanding, Paint Rollers, Paint
Brushes, Paint Liners,
Extension Chord, Mounting
Squares for Sander

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
28/2022 - 12/04/
2022)

189.94 10,429.25 Lowes: Sanding Discs,
Sanding wheels, Paint
Thinner, Zip Ties, Foggers for
Compactor Room

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

15.11 10,444.36 Lowes: Painters Tool

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/

161.76 10,606.12 Lowes: Spray Color for
Luggage Carts
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2022)

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

4.30 10,610.42 Lowes: Staples for attaching
lights to Trees

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

45.17 10,655.59 Lowes: Paint Thinner, Paint
Buckets

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

121.97 10,777.56 Lowes: Case of Water (3),
Sockets, Hex Nuts, Spray
Paint

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
19/2022 - 12/25/
2022)

17.27 10,794.83 Lowes: Face Shield

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
19/2022 - 12/25/
2022)

144.39 10,939.22 Lowes: Primer Spray,
Metalluc Spray, Brackets for
Luggage Carts

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
19/2022 - 12/25/
2022)

30.24 10,969.46 Lowes: Terry Cloths

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1LXJ-QX6Q-1P9Q 263.00 11,232.46 4" and 6" Dryer Vent Louvers

Net Change 11,232.46

11,405.61 173.15 11,232.46

7405 - R&M Pool Area Maintenance
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/09/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 163T-R6GV-YVG9 106.89 106.89 pool wall clocks

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 01622 605.00 711.89 T1 Pool Gas Pipe
Replacement

Grand
Panama

01/17/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 01522 255.00 966.89 T2 Pool Gas Pipe Repairs

Grand
Panama

05/11/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22182 250.00 1,216.89 Rail Reset on Pool Floor

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95479 41.70 1,258.59 Magic Lube
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Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96068 141.12 1,399.71 Phenol Red

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

320.15 1,719.86 Electric Pressure Washer +
Warranty for around Pool

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 16MT-QY63-4VXD 132.32 1,852.18 (Letters G & P for Boardwalk)

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

138.61 1,990.79 Tops for Posts, Caution
Signs, Caution Tape for
Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

241.77 2,232.56 Post Caps for Beach Board
Walk

Grand
Panama

08/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1YLM-9Y93-1V9C 623.77 2,856.33 Non Slip Mats for Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

43.72 2,900.05 Lowe's: Lettering for
Boardwalk

Net Change 2,900.05

2,900.05 0.00 2,900.05

7410 - R&M Pool Area Painting
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

79.28 79.28 Paint for Pool Area

Net Change 79.28

79.28 0.00 79.28

7415 - R&M Pool Chemicals
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

215.63 215.63 Chlorine Tablets

Grand
Panama

01/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94475 328.28 543.91 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

02/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94653 192.48 736.39 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94686 282.46 1,018.85 Spa Foam & No Mor Prob

Grand
Panama

02/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1N34-WFHL-PTMF 159.29 1,178.14 Chlorine

Grand 02/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool Bill B94724 2,052.94 3,231.08 Reagent & Tabs
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Panama Service

Grand
Panama

02/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94774 309.34 3,540.42 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94910 153.51 3,693.93 Acid

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94939 342.40 4,036.33 Chlorine (125 gallons)

Grand
Panama

04/13/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95195 474.93 4,511.26 Chlorine, Muriatic Acid,
Sodium Bi-Carb

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95284 1,497.96 6,009.22 3" Tabs

Grand
Panama

05/03/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95371 359.50 6,368.72 Chlorine, Sodium BiCarb

Grand
Panama

05/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95479 1,424.25 7,792.97 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1HLN-T69T-1GTW 533.88 8,326.85 Pool Chemcials

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95598 1,606.37 9,933.22 Chlorine, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Acid, Tabs

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1NWM-
HMRG-7MYT

534.98 10,468.20 100 lbs. chlorine tabs

Grand
Panama

06/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95677 287.62 10,755.82 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

06/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95729 486.17 11,241.99 Chlorine, Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95800 1,261.27 12,503.26 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95828 1,376.85 13,880.11 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill 395870 85.60 13,965.71 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95864 402.29 14,368.00 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95911 273.92 14,641.92 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95943 1,123.47 15,765.39 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

07/13/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95971 285.47 15,479.92 Pool Chemical Refund

Grand
Panama

07/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95988 727.56 16,207.48 Pool Chemicals
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Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96009 273.92 16,481.40 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96017 171.16 16,652.56 Sodium Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96022 748.98 17,401.54 3" Tabs

Grand
Panama

07/24/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96062 328.71 17,730.25 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96072 28.88 17,701.37 Super Blue Pool Chemical -
Refund

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96069 346.56 18,047.93 Super Blue - Pool Chemical

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

696.03 18,743.96 Shock, Tabs

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96130 243.96 18,987.92 Spa Foam

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Nautilus Chemicals LLC Bill 1962 1,300.54 20,288.46 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

70.23 20,358.69 Lowe's: Clorox Shock

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

722.97 21,081.66 Pool Shock, Chlorine

Grand
Panama

08/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96217 1,189.61 22,271.27 3" Tabs, Reagent, Chlorine,
Acid

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96294 388.60 22,659.87 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill A186739 128.37 22,788.24 Sodium Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

70.22 22,858.46 Lowes: Shock

Grand
Panama

09/09/2022 Nautilus Chemicals LLC Bill 1977 4,017.92 26,876.38 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96408 94.08 26,970.46 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96481 1,123.47 28,093.93 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96484 337.26 28,431.19 Pool Chemicals
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Grand
Panama

09/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96485 128.37 28,559.56 Sodium Bicarbonate

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

59.83 28,619.39 Lowes: Pool Chemical

Grand
Panama

10/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96618 1,808.26 30,427.65 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill A189416 235.19 30,662.84 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96738 271.52 30,934.36 Chlorine

Grand
Panama

12/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96962 411.40 31,345.76 Pool Chemicals

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96982 188.15 31,533.91 Muriatic Acid

Grand
Panama

12/28/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B97028 748.98 32,282.89 3" Tabs

Grand
Panama

12/30/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B97053 243.96 32,526.85 Spa Foam Dowm

Net Change 32,526.85

32,841.20 314.35 32,526.85

7420 - R&M Pool Equipment
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/03/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 14558 8,419.75 8,419.75 Pool Heater (50% Deposit)

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94913 21.39 8,441.14 Air Relief Valve

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94910 10.67 8,451.81 Fuel Surcharge

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95221 306.00 8,757.81 Fiberglass Tele pole

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 15812 8,419.75 17,177.56 Pool Heater (Final Payment)

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95245 224.69 17,402.25 H-Series Pool Heater

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

2,000.00 19,402.25 T1 Pool Heater Slab

Grand
Panama

05/22/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 04422 2,867.40 22,269.65 T1 Pool: Installed Backflow
Preventer & Drain Grates(6)
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Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95868 85.52 22,355.17 Gutter Grate with Screws

Grand
Panama

07/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95943 395.88 22,751.05 Lock Ring for Pool

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96010 64.20 22,686.85 Weir Assy w/Stop Pad, Face
Plate Grate - Refund

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96009 85.58 22,772.43 Weir Assy W/Stop Pad

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96024 358.66 23,131.09 Valve Kit

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

24.62 23,155.71 Telescopic Pool Pole

Grand
Panama

08/03/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96130 192.58 23,348.29 Test Kit

Grand
Panama

08/17/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96223 328.19 23,676.48 H-Series LW NX Combustion
Blower, Freight

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96438 2,139.99 25,816.47 7.5 Hp 3Ph Motor

Grand
Panama

09/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96439 2,139.99 27,956.46 7.5 Hp 3Ph Motor

Grand
Panama

09/24/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96462 20.32 27,976.78 Round Volute, Bracket
Gasket

Grand
Panama

09/24/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96461 1,604.99 29,581.77 7.5hp Bronze Impeller

Grand
Panama

09/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96503 446.14 30,027.91 Mechanical Shaft Seal,
Round Volute, Bracket
Gasket, Impeller Shaft
Gasket, Wear Ring

Grand
Panama

10/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96562 320.99 30,348.90 Motor Fluid

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Williams Electrical Enterprise Bill 10-5232 1,850.00 32,198.90 Install 60' Branch Circuit &
Switch for Pool Heater, Install
GFI Outlet

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1F9R-GWGK-
VPRQ

363.80 32,562.70 Stenner Pump

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1TTR-CP6Y-9V7W 219.78 32,782.48 1 hp Motor

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 19200 435.00 33,217.48 Troubleshooting T1 Heater
Installation

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 T & D Plumbing, LLC Bill 08722 18,442.00 51,659.48 T1 Pool Heater Install
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Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96703 1,604.99 53,264.47 7.5 hp Implr

Grand
Panama

12/21/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96981 68.46 53,332.93 13' Suction Tube

Net Change 53,332.93

53,397.13 64.20 53,332.93

7425 - R&M Pool Furniture
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1CVM-QQDH-
L9H6

70.61 70.61 Outdoor Side Table

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1CVM-QQDH-
L9H6

1,080.05 1,150.66 Green Umbrellas (10)

Net Change 1,150.66

1,150.66 0.00 1,150.66

7430 - R&M Pool Gates
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/24/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 2273 1,620.00 1,620.00 New Pool Gates with Sides

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

81.39 1,701.39 Pool Gate Lock

Grand
Panama

09/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96402 213.98 1,915.37 Pool Gate Latches

Net Change 1,915.37

1,915.37 0.00 1,915.37

7435 - R&M Grill Area
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1G3C-NQN1-F1HK 1,217.66 1,217.66 Grill (2)

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

20.51 1,238.17 Metal Can Buckets for Grill
Area

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

23.54 1,261.71 Long Handle Wire Brush for
grill area

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

7.57 1,269.28 Grill Brushes

Grand 06/07/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Bill 1W3J-H1JQ-6N37 1,098.00 2,367.28 Gas Grill(2)
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Panama Inc.

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

15.35 2,382.63 Towels for Grill Area

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

87.70 2,470.33 Grill Cleaner, Lighter, Wire
Brushes, Muli Tool for Grill
Area

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 166R-CFTY-93MT 233.64 2,703.97 Igniter Kit Weber 200

Grand
Panama

07/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1M99-J9YN-CLQM 0.49 2,703.48 Shipping Credit - Igniter Kit

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

55.25 2,758.73 Grill Brushes, Lighters

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

29.05 2,787.78 Lowe's: Rocks for Grill Area

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

25.96 2,813.74 Lowe's: Wire Brushes for Grill

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

19.39 2,833.13 Lowes: Lighter for Grill Area

Net Change 2,833.13

2,833.62 0.49 2,833.13

7445 - R&M Pool Plumbing
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94837 463.24 463.24 Diffuser, O-Ring, 1HP Motor,
Valve

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill A177043 31.00 494.24 Seal Assemblies

Grand
Panama

03/15/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94954 279.60 773.84 Valve 1/4" Cat Controller,
Fuel Surcharge

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95015 80.24 854.08 Valve 1/4" Cat Controller &
Fuel Charge

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

1,023.87 1,877.95 T1 Pool: X-Ray of Pool
Plumbing Lines

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill 394870 278.12 2,156.07 Injection Chalk Valve, Valve
2 Port

Grand
Panama

04/25/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
04/2022

800.00 2,956.07 T1 Radar Imaging for Pool
Plumbing Install
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Grand
Panama

05/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95359 106.95 3,063.02 Injection Valve

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

9.79 3,072.81 Valves for Pool

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96341 42.78 3,115.59 Injection Check Valve

Grand
Panama

09/20/2022 HydroScout Group, Inc. Bill 41360 1,100.00 4,215.59 Pool Pump Room Ceiling
Leak Repair

Grand
Panama

09/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1NMF-9CJ7-J47R 145.52 4,361.11 Pump Injection Check Valves

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 18742 3,558.33 7,919.44 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/06/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 18743 3,558.33 11,477.77 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 18745 121.66 11,599.43 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/11/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 18746 1,238.83 12,838.26 Pool Plumbing Repair

Grand
Panama

10/28/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill A189147 1,294.69 14,132.95 Superflo Pump

Grand
Panama

11/18/2022 ASP of Panama City Bill 18708 3,128.07 17,261.02 Pump Bracket, Mechanical
Shaft Seal, Shaft Sleeve

Net Change 17,261.02

17,261.02 0.00 17,261.02

7450 - R&M Pool Supplies
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/25/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94809 1,348.16 1,348.16 Cartridge

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94910 102.45 1,450.61 Scrub Pad with Knob(12)

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94942 224.67 1,675.28 Hammerhead (3)

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B94939 74.89 1,750.17 Hammerhead

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 14JT-NCDK-DHQ6 137.76 1,887.93 Pool Chair Locks

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95141 629.11 2,517.04 Poolside Magic, Sodium
BiCarb, Spa Foam

Grand 04/13/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool Bill B95195 496.40 3,013.44 Buoy, Throw Line
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Panama Service

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

44.12 3,057.56 Outdoor Clock for T2 Pool

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

66.73 3,124.29 Outdoor Clock for T2 Pool

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

10.45 3,134.74 Spring Clips

Grand
Panama

05/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95587 117.68 3,252.42 15 Minute Timer(2)

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95611 51.34 3,303.76 Injection Feed

Grand
Panama

06/07/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95672 102.72 3,406.48 Scrub Pad With Knob

Grand
Panama

06/27/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B95829 128.34 3,534.82 Injection Valve

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

53.38 3,588.20 16x20 Tarp for Pool
Equipment

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

90.04 3,678.24 Spray Grip, Black Spray

Grand
Panama

07/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1NTQ-V9GJ-PTJV 240.50 3,918.74 Pool & Spa Defoamer

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

147.19 4,065.93 Pool Pole, Skimmer Nets

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

70.20 4,136.13 olts, Screws, Washers, Long
Nose for Pool Items

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

48.57 4,184.70 Lowe's: Flex Seal

Grand
Panama

08/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

32.36 4,217.06 Lowe's: Flex Seal

Grand
Panama

10/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96562 411.79 4,628.85 Nylon Brush, 15 Minute
Timer, Spring Clip, Suction
Tube

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96685 21.39 4,650.24 Impeller Shaft Gasket

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96692 171.18 4,821.42 Thermometer

Grand
Panama

11/02/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96704 102.69 4,924.11 Suction Tube

Grand 11/04/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool Bill B96714 85.59 4,838.52 Thermometer
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Panama Service

Grand
Panama

11/06/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96721 85.58 4,924.10 Lock Ring

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96895 85.56 5,009.66 CH Lid O-Ring

Grand
Panama

12/09/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96915 85.59 5,095.25 Pool Thermometer

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1X6L-RJMT-J6RQ 83.92 5,179.17 Pool Grate, Jet Fitting

Net Change 5,179.17

5,264.76 85.59 5,179.17

7495 - R&M Pool Miscellaneous
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

233.26 233.26 Edging, Edging Spikes,
Cement Mix for T2 Pool
Floral Garden, Lesco 2 Gal
Pump for Pools

Net Change 233.26

233.26 0.00 233.26

7510 - R&M Fire Alarm & Monitoring
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

03/14/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 334054 210.79 210.79 Service Call 3/9/2022: Fire
Alarm Service

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 334954 516.62 727.41 Service Call 03/16/2022:
Speaker Strobe Replacement

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 345469 547.10 1,274.51 Service Call 05/09/2022:
Replace Electric Bell

Grand
Panama

05/20/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 347008 1,984.80 3,259.31 Service Call 05/09/2022: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

05/27/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 348649 623.42 3,882.73 Replace 6' Electric Bell

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 354789 211.88 4,094.61 Service Call 06/14/2022: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 358264 642.00 4,736.61 T2 Annual Fire Alarm
Monitoring

Grand
Panama

07/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 358267 642.00 5,378.61 T1 Annual Fire Alarm
Monitoring

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1426



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 344147 1,618.86 6,997.47 Fire Alarm Repairs

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 196500 189.39 7,186.86 Service Call 03/10/2020: Fire
Alarm Repair

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 387986 1,622.46 8,809.32 Service Call: Fire Alarm
Repairs

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 387991 1,091.54 9,900.86 Service Call: Fire Alarm
Repairs

Grand
Panama

12/22/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 389459 3,026.00 12,926.86 Service Call 12/16/2022: Fire
Alarm Repair

Net Change 12,926.86

12,926.86 0.00 12,926.86

7520 - R&M Fire Sprinkler & Backflow
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 319012 930.00 930.00 Fire Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 324522 862.50 1,792.50 Service Call 01/09/2022:
Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 329482 565.00 2,357.50 Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 354044 828.04 3,185.54 Service Call 06/13/2022:
Replace Chrome Escutcheon
Plates

Grand
Panama

07/26/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 359845 996.56 4,182.10 Service Call 07/21/2022: T1
Sprinkler Repairs

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 362424 1,490.00 5,672.10 Service Call 08/03/2022:
Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

09/19/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 344145 1,709.00 7,381.10 Fire Sprinkler Repair

Grand
Panama

10/31/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 379918 774.98 8,156.08 T2 Backflow Repairs

Net Change 8,156.08

8,156.08 0.00 8,156.08

7530 - R&M Security Cameras
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

04/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1RW4-T193-3GQG 113.15 113.15 Body Cameras (3)
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Grand
Panama

04/29/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill Return:
1RW4-T193-3GQG

105.90 7.25 Body Cameras(3)

Net Change 7.25

113.15 105.90 7.25

7540 - R&M Fitness Equipment
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

03/31/2022 Absolute Fitness Equipment
Sales and Service INC

Bill 03/30/22C 264.29 264.29 Scheduled Clean

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

45.13 309.42 Floor Cord

Net Change 309.42

309.42 0.00 309.42

7550 - R&M Floor Machine
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Tennant Sales and Service
Company

Bill 918461835 1,037.32 1,037.32 Floor Machine Repairs

Grand
Panama

04/12/2022 Tennant Sales and Service
Company

Bill 918606424 1,340.96 2,378.28 Replaced Control Board

Grand
Panama

05/22/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1JRW-QXLK-
KYRM

123.80 2,502.08 Orbiter Floor Machine Pads

Net Change 2,502.08

2,502.08 0.00 2,502.08

7560 - R&M Generator
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

53.99 53.99 Home Depot: Bondo Repair
for Generator

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

74.96 128.95 Lowes: Bono Disesel for
Generators
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Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

74.96 203.91 Lowes: Bondo for Generator

Net Change 203.91

203.91 0.00 203.91

7570 - R&M Small Tools
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

253.74 253.74 Hack Saw Blades, Driving
Bits, Voltage Detectors,
Headlight, Drill Bit Set, Steel
Hammer, Lith Greese

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

144.86 398.60 Space Heater, Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

112.03 510.63 Broom Set, Utility Knife, Leaf
Rake

Grand
Panama

02/15/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1DYG-1N67-1HDF 28.34 538.97 Heavy Duty Stainless Steel
Squeegee

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

74.92 613.89 Folding Hand Dolly

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

808.79 1,422.68 Cordless Grinder + Warranty,
EGO 56V Blower + Warranty

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

409.66 1,013.02 Return: EGO 56V Blower

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

460.95 1,473.97 Volt Meter, Blower

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

66.75 1,540.72 100 Ft Hose

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

102.71 1,643.43 5 Gallon Shop Vac

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11QF-
RTHR-9NPW

44.92 1,688.35 5FtWater Hose, 25Ft Recoil
Water Hose

Grand
Panama

03/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill YDC-9QMT-RX4J 40.64 1,728.99 Fire Jet Torch

Grand
Panama

04/18/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1T3P-MCRV-1D1F 405.03 2,134.02 Orek floor machine

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

25.66 2,159.68 Pump Sprayer

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

30.78 2,190.46 Tool Kit
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Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

156.63 2,347.09 Utility Knifes, Nifty Grabbers,
Brackets

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

66.99 2,414.08 Jet Nozzle, Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

45.17 2,459.25 Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

23.60 2,482.85 Wrench Set, Valves

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VD4-DTTD-63PL 55.20 2,538.05 Folder Step Ladder

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

255.79 2,793.84 Pex Cutter, Pex Camper,
Clamps, Drill Bits

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

37.85 2,755.99 Return: Elbows, Evo Female

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

136.34 2,892.33 Drill Bits, Folding Knife, Mop
Handle, Forged Loppers

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

14.35 2,906.68 Hand Pruner

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

72.83 2,979.51 Wire Brushes, Saw Blades

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

31.56 3,011.07 4 piece Tool Kit

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

38.68 3,049.75 Drill Bits, Drive Bit Set, Water
Jet Nozzel

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

38.62 3,088.37 Screw Driver Set, Utility
Knives

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

19.69 3,108.06 20pc Drive Set

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

32.40 3,140.46 Hammer

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

25.21 3,165.67 Knee Pads

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

107.80 3,273.47 Spray Tip, Spray Gun

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

469.67 3,743.14 Clamps, Drills

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

80.47 3,823.61 Vacuum

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

18.84 3,842.45 Contour Scrapper

Grand 07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/ 16.38 3,858.83 Jet Nozzle
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Panama 2022

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

21.51 3,880.34 Utility Knife

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

47.49 3,927.83 Hacksaw Blade, Hacksaw
Frame, Hammer

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

343.66 4,271.49 Lowe's: Ladder

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

55.07 4,326.56 Lowe's: Utility Knife, Plungers

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

268.88 4,595.44 Lowe's: Grit Grinders,
Brushless Sanders

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

269.10 4,864.54 Lowes: Sanding Wheels, Cut
off Tool

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

6.64 4,871.18 Lowes: Pipe Clamps

Grand
Panama

09/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

171.83 5,043.01 Lowes: Hedge Trimmer

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1HQL-T16V-YXQL 8.52 5,051.53 Riser Clamp

Grand
Panama

09/30/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

83.17 5,134.70 Lowes: Machete, Pitch Fork
for Grounds

Grand
Panama

10/05/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1LYW-
LHM9-DWJD

86.70 5,221.40 Coveralls

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

8.73 5,230.13 Lowes: Utility Knife

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 136L-3XYQ-P1TK 108.67 5,338.80 Natural Gas Leak Detector

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

291.70 5,630.50 Lowes: Hoses for Pressure
Washer

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/

38.84 5,669.34 Lowes: Wire Brush. Utility
Knife
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2022)

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

302.53 5,971.87 Lowes: Drill Tap Set,
Trimmer/Edger, Trimmer
String

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

17.15 5,989.02 Lowes: Rubber Mallet

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

160.23 6,149.25 Lowes: MEasuring Tape,
Multi Tool, Wire Brush, Pliers

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

110.14 6,259.39 Lowes: Cutting Wheel,
Scrapers, Grinder

Grand
Panama

12/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1X6L-RJMT-J6RQ 88.37 6,347.76 Drill Bit Set

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

21.59 6,369.35 Lowes: Contoured Blades

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

34.50 6,403.85 Lowes: Contour Scrapper,
Utility Knife, Blades

Grand
Panama

12/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
12/2022 - 12/18/
2022)

12.42 6,416.27 Lowes: Utility Knife

Grand
Panama

12/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
19/2022 - 12/25/
2022)

128.60 6,544.87 Lowes: Space Heater

Net Change 6,544.87

6,992.38 447.51 6,544.87

7595 - R&M Equipment Miscellaneous
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 AAG Electric Motors &
Pumps, Inc

Bill 22266T 1,564.86 1,564.86 T2 Compactor Wire Rope
and Winch Line

Grand 02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/ 27.67 1,592.53 8X8 Access Panel
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Panama 2022

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

74.10 1,666.63 Fuel for Pressure Washer

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11KR-KFGX-
H4RQ

410.83 2,077.46 T2 C3: Mini-Tank Water
Heater(2)

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 S C Rowe, Inc Bill 123002 632.03 2,709.49 Diesel Fuel

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

21.06 2,730.55 Propane tank Exchange

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2084372-IN 1,127.00 3,857.55 Chute Repair

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

23.63 3,881.18 8 In Fan

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 2084361-IN 1,830.00 5,711.18 Chute Repair

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 076802 415.00 6,126.18 Compactor Repair

Grand
Panama

06/29/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill S11814 30.00 6,096.18 Fuel Surcharge Credit

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

35.86 6,132.04 Quick Socket, Fitting Set,
Hose Connector, Male
Disconnect

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

16.87 6,148.91 Loctite & Flex Seal Glue

Grand
Panama

08/05/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Bill 22-403 749.60 6,898.51 Mechanical Seal
Replacement

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

139.34 7,037.85 Respirator

Grand
Panama

09/14/2022 Brask Enterprise, Inc II Bill 076802 415.00 6,622.85 Compactor Repair

Grand
Panama

09/26/2022 Flagala Hardware & Pool
Service

Bill B96482 173.33 6,796.18 Mechanical Shaft Seal

Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
28/2022 - 12/04/
2022)

50.75 6,846.93 Lowes: Metal Cutting Wheels

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

3.77 6,850.70 Lowes: Battery Installation Kit

Grand 12/10/2022 Amazon Capital Services, Bill 1JV7-CJTK-K7RV 105.08 6,955.78 10-Amp Automatic Charger
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Panama Inc. Battery

Net Change 6,955.78

7,400.78 445.00 6,955.78

7610 - R&M Irrigation
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill 1022295-GP 142.50 142.50 Replaced 2" Brass Check
Valve

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Rotolo Consultants Inc. Bill 1122295-GP 5,045.00 5,187.50 Installed New Irrigation Pump

Net Change 5,187.50

5,187.50 0.00 5,187.50

7620 - R&M Gates and Fences
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

86.15 86.15 10ft Boarder Fence

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

192.87 279.02 10ft Boarder Fence, 8ft Posts

Net Change 279.02

279.02 0.00 279.02

7630 - R&M Lighting
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1JPV-J7PD-1 171.16 171.16 Outdoor Solar Lights (8)

Grand
Panama

01/31/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11W3-VRQQ-1DDP 284.38 455.54 Solar Rope Lights (10) with
warranty

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 585435 517.07 972.61 Property Lighting for T2
Parking Area

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 586813 299.10 1,271.71 Property Lighting

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11QF-
RTHR-9NPW

166.90 1,438.61 Solar Outdoor Lights, Solar
Deck Lights

Grand
Panama

03/16/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 591092 132.17 1,570.78 LED Bulbs

Grand
Panama

04/04/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 592383 972.27 2,543.05 Property Lighting
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Grand
Panama

04/12/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 592960 326.24 2,869.29 Property Lighting

Grand
Panama

04/19/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 593574 299.43 3,168.72 LED Snap & Go Magnetic
Modules 40W

Grand
Panama

04/27/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 594208 1,034.58 4,203.30 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Lighting by Lavonne, LLC Bill 204852 788.31 4,991.61 Bulbs for Lamps

Grand
Panama

05/09/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 594702 611.60 5,603.21 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

05/12/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 595091 2,022.50 7,625.71 Light Bulbs(50)

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 596477 118.02 7,743.73 Lamp Holders(24)

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

50.90 7,794.63 Motion Flood Light

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 599331 278.98 8,073.61 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

07/22/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 600147 199.32 8,272.93 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

08/10/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 601402 76.20 8,349.13 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

08/30/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 602756 431.57 8,780.70 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

09/22/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 604428 195.17 8,975.87 Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

75.60 9,051.47 Lowes: Lighting for Dark Park

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

97.24 9,148.71 Lowes" Light Fixture for
Penthouse parking Elevator
Lobby

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

22.22 9,170.93 Home Depot: 60W Bulbs for
Light Fixture in Parking
Elevator Lobby

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1F9R-GWGK-
VPRQ

423.71 9,594.64 Outdoor Wall Sconce

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1DR7-JNXY-JN4X 44.94 9,639.58 Thermal photocell

Grand
Panama

11/03/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1DR7-JNXY-JN4X 42.54 9,682.12 Spider gasket
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Grand
Panama

12/02/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
28/2022 - 12/04/
2022)

103.36 9,785.48 Lowes: Sockts, Assorted
Nipples, Offset Bars for
Lighting

Net Change 9,785.48

9,785.48 0.00 9,785.48

7655 - R&M Parking Lot/Garage
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

259.27 259.27 Fast Setting Concrete Repair
for Parking Garage

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 11QF-
RTHR-9NPW

410.87 670.14 Traffic Cones (2)

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

61.56 731.70 Hose Wand & Stand

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

203.96 935.66 Paint Thinner, Wire Brush,
Gloves, Paint for Parking
Area

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

87.48 1,023.14 Parking Area Paint Supplies

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

141.40 1,164.54 Grit Wheels

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

315.76 1,480.30 Lowes: White Paint, Roller
Brushes, Paint Rollers,
Extension Poll for Rollers for
Parking Lot

Grand
Panama

11/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(11/14/2022 - 11/
20/2022)

2,750.00 4,230.30 FrankWood: Parking Garage
Level 4: Owner Closet
Storage Repair

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

248.45 4,478.75 Lowes: Gallon Paint for
Stripes on Parking Lot

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22283 1,500.00 5,978.75 Ballard Replacement in
Parking Lot

Grand
Panama

12/15/2022 Dave's Garage Door
Specialist, INC

Bill 12/15/2022 150.00 6,128.75 Tightened Chain &
Lubricated Door

Net Change 6,128.75

6,128.75 0.00 6,128.75

7660 - R&M Property Signage
Starting 0.00
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Balance

Grand
Panama

01/26/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1JPV-J7PD-1 264.26 264.26 Dog Waste Station

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26145 97.20 361.46 Dog Waste Sign

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26232 492.48 853.94 24X18 Bike/ Motorcycle
Parking Signs

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

119.41 973.35 Sign Holders

Grand
Panama

03/28/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26343 920.32 1,893.67 Property Signage (17)

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26419 61.56 1,955.23 Towing Sign

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 592864 269.87 2,225.10 Exit Signs (5)

Grand
Panama

04/20/2022 Premium Quality Lighting Bill 593663 62.14 2,287.24 LED Red Exit Sign Bulb

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

6.72 2,293.96 Restricted Area Signs

Grand
Panama

07/11/2022 Press Print Graphics, LLC Bill 26999 92.35 2,386.31 Parking by Permit Only
Signage

Net Change 2,386.31

2,386.31 0.00 2,386.31

7695 - R&M Grounds Miscellaneous
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

4.40 4.40 Slidlock Biner Key Holder

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

54.32 58.72 Mouse Traps, Patio Cleaner

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

39.09 97.81 Mouse Traps, Mouse Glue
Traps

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 01/
2022

40.12 137.93 Mouse Traps, Water Boots

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1CVM-QQDH-
L9H6

21.37 159.30 Dog Repellent

Grand
Panama

01/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 17HK-
WN6G-9XVH

32.09 191.39 Dog Repellent

Grand
Panama

02/23/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
02/2022

170.85 362.24 Sod for Dog Park
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Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

39.88 402.12 Cement for Dog Park

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

38.69 440.81 Cement for Dog Park

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

15.47 456.28 Concrete Bags for Walkway

Grand
Panama

02/28/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 02/
2022

53.40 509.68 Cement Bags, Paver Sand
Bags

Grand
Panama

03/17/2022 Ram Jack Solid Foundations Bill 2248 780.00 1,289.68 T1 Concrete Slab Repair

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Cardmember Service Bill 4798510063299958
03/2022

800.00 2,089.68 Palm Tree Removal

Grand
Panama

04/28/2022 Ram Jack Solid Foundations Bill 4788 780.00 2,869.68 T1 Concrete Slab Repair
(Final Payment)

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

53.30 2,922.98 Bladders for Garden Hoses

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

125.97 3,048.95 Insect Killer

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

61.53 3,110.48 Ant Killer

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

6.14 3,116.62 Ant Killer

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

50.75 3,167.37 Landscape Adhesive

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

151.86 3,319.23 Black Pavement Paint

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

225.65 3,544.88 Safety Cones

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 04/
2022

86.16 3,631.04 Plastic Landscape Edging
Wrought Iron

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

72.10 3,703.14 Oleanders, Mulch

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 05/
2022

30.75 3,733.89 Alocasia Plants

Grand
Panama

06/17/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1G3Q-
QPTP-9GYP

103.98 3,837.87 Rubber Door Mats for
Boardwalk

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

215.53 4,053.40 100ft Water Hose

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

8.99 4,062.39 Cement

Grand 06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/ 50.02 4,112.41 Paver Cleaner
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Panama 2022

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

12.99 4,125.40 Water Nozzel

Grand
Panama

06/30/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 06/
2022

62.70 4,188.10 Bladders

Grand
Panama

07/09/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1R46-L176-7J3K 55.62 4,243.72 Indoor Bug Zapper

Grand
Panama

07/31/2022 Lowe's Bill 98002891970 07/
2022

15.39 4,259.11 Snake Repellant

Grand
Panama

08/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

265.88 4,524.99 Garden Rake, Garden Hand
Tool, Yard Kart

Grand
Panama

08/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

15.43 4,540.42 Cement

Grand
Panama

08/26/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

187.48 4,727.90 Lowe's: Hunter Green Spray
for Benches, Black Spray
spray for patio deck lights

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

131.46 4,859.36 Lowe's:Green Gloss Spray
for Trash cans and Benches

Grand
Panama

09/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

19.91 4,879.27 Lowes: Bug Spray

Grand
Panama

10/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

24.29 4,903.56 Lowes: Bug Spray

Grand
Panama

10/14/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

305.73 5,209.29 Lowes: Saftey Cones, Drain
Bladders

Grand
Panama

10/20/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc.

Bill DIVVY Reim:
Stephen
Kilcummings

17.02 5,226.31 Lowes: Mulch

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (10/
31/2022 - 11/13/
2022)

89.59 5,315.90 Lowes: bug Spray, Ant Killer,
Herbicide

Grand
Panama

11/12/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Charles Gilbert
(10/31/2022 - 11/
13/2022)

2,400.00 7,715.90 FrankWood: Gas Line
Repairs & Parts - 50% Down

Grand
Panama

11/14/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1VV7-LFLF-1R3L 410.91 8,126.81 LED Rope Lights, Dog Waste
Bags

Grand 11/16/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort Bill Charles Gilbert 2,400.00 10,526.81 Frank Wood: Gas Line

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1439



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Panama Management, Inc. (DIVVY) (11/14/2022 - 11/
20/2022)

Repairs & Additional Repairs
- Remaining 50%

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

45.32 10,572.13 Lowes: Fire Ant Poison

Grand
Panama

11/17/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
14/2022 - 11/20/
2022)

87.93 10,660.06 Lowes: Insect raps, Mouse
Traps

Grand
Panama

12/06/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (12/
05/2022 - 12/11/
2022)

25.81 10,685.87 Lowes; Mouse Trap

Net Change 10,685.87

10,685.87 0.00 10,685.87

7910 - Bad Debt
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 10425 17,586.64 17,586.64 Audit JE #3

Net Change 17,586.64

17,586.64 0.00 17,586.64

7930 - Loan Interest
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 14,317.68

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 3,857.71 10,459.97

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 24,777.65

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,184.35 19,593.30

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 33,910.98

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 8,850.53 25,060.45

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 39,378.13
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Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,242.33 34,135.80

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 48,453.48

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,074.73 41,378.75

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 55,696.43

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,098.12 48,598.31

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 62,915.99

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,322.56 57,593.43

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 71,911.11

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 6,253.05 65,658.06

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 79,975.74

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 6,253.05 73,722.69

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 88,040.37

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,180.51 80,859.86

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 95,177.54

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 7,204.25 87,973.29

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 14,317.68 102,290.97

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 BancorpSouth Bank Bill 5,455.66 96,835.31

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 10425 1,769.67 98,604.98 Audit JE #5

Net Change 98,604.98

173,581.83 74,976.85 98,604.98

7950 - Reserve Contribution
Starting 0.00
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Balance

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 JE 6063 37,500.00 37,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 JE 6064 37,500.00 75,000.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 JE 6065 37,500.00 112,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 JE 6066 37,500.00 150,000.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 JE 6067 37,500.00 187,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 JE 6068 37,500.00 225,000.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 JE 6069 37,500.00 262,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 JE 6070 37,500.00 300,000.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 JE 6071 37,500.00 337,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 JE 6072 37,500.00 375,000.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 JE 6073 37,500.00 412,500.00 Budget Contribution

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 JE 6074 37,500.00 450,000.00 Budget Contribution

Net Change 450,000.00

450,000.00 0.00 450,000.00

7970 - Depreciation Expense
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

12/31/2022 JE 10425 58,975.00 58,975.00 Audit JE #4

Net Change 58,975.00

58,975.00 0.00 58,975.00

7975 - Assessment Expense
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,

Charge 130.02 130.02
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INC

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 229.45

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 1,258.92

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 2,598.40

Grand
Panama

01/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 3,599.83

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 3,799.71

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 3,999.59

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 4,129.61

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 4,229.04

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 5,258.51

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 6,597.99

Grand
Panama

02/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 7,599.42

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 7,799.30

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 7,929.32

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 8,028.75
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Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 9,058.22

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 10,397.70

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 11,399.13

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 11,599.01

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 11,729.03

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 11,828.46

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 12,857.93

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 14,197.41

Grand
Panama

04/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 15,198.84

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 15,398.72

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 15,528.74

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 15,628.17

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 16,657.64

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 17,997.12

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,

Charge 1,001.43 18,998.55
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INC

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 19,198.43

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 19,328.45

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 19,427.88

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 20,457.35

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 21,796.83

Grand
Panama

06/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 22,798.26

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 22,998.14

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 23,128.16

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 23,227.59

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 24,257.06

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 25,596.54

Grand
Panama

07/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 26,597.97

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 26,797.85

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 26,927.87

EOM General Ledger

Created on 07/29/2024 Page 1445



Property
Name Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 27,027.30

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 28,056.77

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 29,396.25

Grand
Panama

08/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 30,397.68

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 30,597.56

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 30,727.58

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 30,827.01

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 31,856.48

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 33,195.96

Grand
Panama

09/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 34,197.39

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 34,397.27

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 34,527.29

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 34,626.72

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 35,656.19

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,

Charge 1,339.48 36,995.67
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INC

Grand
Panama

10/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 37,997.10

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 38,196.98

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 38,327.00

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 38,426.43

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 39,455.90

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 40,795.38

Grand
Panama

11/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 41,796.81

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 199.88 41,996.69

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 130.02 42,126.71

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 99.43 42,226.14

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,029.47 43,255.61

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,339.48 44,595.09

Grand
Panama

12/01/2022 Grand Panama Beach Resort
Condominium Association,
INC

Charge 1,001.43 45,596.52

Net Change 45,596.52

45,596.52 0.00 45,596.52
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7980 - Other Miscellaneous
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/21/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1CVM-QQDH-
L9H6

106.89 106.89 Marbles (10)

Grand
Panama

01/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 17HK-
WN6G-9XVH

56.70 163.59 Crystal Ball

Grand
Panama

04/30/2022 JE 7098 300.00 463.59 AR Adjustment

Grand
Panama

05/05/2022 Coastal Community
Insurance Agency Inc.

Bill Property Insurance
2022

3.00 466.59 Online Payment Processing
Fee

Grand
Panama

05/31/2022 JE 7472 300.00 166.59 Reclass AR Adjustment

Grand
Panama

11/23/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 14FR-4TKG-T393 403.02 569.61 LED Rope Lights for
Christmas, Light Bulbs

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

129.27 698.88 Lowes: Christmas
Decorations

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

84.52 783.40 Lowes: Outdoor Timer for
Christmas Lights, Seal Chord

Grand
Panama

11/24/2022 Edgewater Beach Resort
Management, Inc. (DIVVY)

Bill Stephen
Kilcummings (11/
21/2022 - 11/27/
2022)

30.00 813.40 Lowes: Poinsettas for
Christmas

Grand
Panama

12/05/2022 JE 9046 25.00 838.40 Stop Payment Fee

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 Olesea Siriteanu Charge 25.00 813.40 Stop Payment Fee for
CK#2582 - Tennant Payable

Grand
Panama

12/08/2022 JE 9048 25.00 838.40 Stop Payment Fee

Grand
Panama

12/11/2022 Amazon Capital Services,
Inc.

Bill 1CX3-GVVN-
LHWM

242.78 1,081.18 Solar Rope Outdoor Lights
for Christmas

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 Dale Shabra Charge 25.00 1,056.18 Stop Payment Fee for CK#
2543

Grand
Panama

12/12/2022 JE 9051 25.00 1,081.18 Stop Payment Fee

Net Change 1,081.18

1,431.18 350.00 1,081.18
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9030 - Reserve Expense
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/11/2022 Commercial Fitness Products Bill F6822451M 5,063.50 5,063.50 Gym Equipment - 50%
Deposit

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Bill 21-637 3,882.86 8,946.36 Domestic Water Pump
System Repairs

Grand
Panama

01/19/2022 Flow Innovations LLC Bill Q2207 3,551.36 12,497.72 New electric Motor Pump on
#1

Grand
Panama

02/08/2022 Assa Abloy Entrance
Systems US, Inc.

Bill 324070 24,880.00 37,377.72 New Entry Lobby Doors Both
Towers

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 Oracle Elevator Holdco, Inc. Bill SIN096346 4,375.00 41,752.72 Install High Velocity Fan on 3
Traction Cars

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22110 4,750.00 46,502.72 Tower 2 Railing Repair

Grand
Panama

03/08/2022 Triple H Custom Welding &
Fabrication

Bill 22100 4,750.00 51,252.72 Tower 1 Railing Repair

Grand
Panama

03/24/2022 Commercial Fitness Products Bill MKDKQ158 5,063.25 56,315.97 Gym Equipment - Final
Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 342273 29,575.50 85,891.47 Pay Request #2: Parking
Garage Fire Sprinkler Piping
Repair - Final Payment

Grand
Panama

05/01/2022 The Hiller Companies, Inc Bill 337523 29,575.50 115,466.97 Pay Request #1: Parking
Garage Fire Sprinkler Piping
Repair - 50% Down

Grand
Panama

05/21/2022 Air it Cool Bill 956-1 13,050.00 128,516.97 Installation of New Air
Handler and Condensing
Units, Split Systems, Phased

Net Change 128,516.97

128,516.97 0.00 128,516.97

9040 - Reserve Reimbursement
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

04/26/2022 JE 6924 17,560.97 -17,560.97 Reserve Expense

Grand
Panama

07/21/2022 JE 7850 110,956.00 -128,516.97 Reserve Transfer

Net Change -128,516.97

0.00 128,516.97 -128,516.97
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9050 - Expense Covered by Insurance
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

01/10/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Bill 5029 50,000.00 50,000.00 Sewer Backup Job (Deposit)

Grand
Panama

02/18/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Bill 5075 25,000.00 75,000.00 Sewer Backup Job - Draw #2

Grand
Panama

03/01/2022 ACC Restoration Bill 100014 11,402.65 86,402.65 Sewage Leak Remediation

Grand
Panama

04/11/2022 Meeks Construction, Inc. Bill 5159 104,897.97 191,300.62 Sewer Backup Job - Final
Payment

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Roofing Plus, Inc Bill 5971 34,712.56 226,013.18 T1 & T2 Roof Repairs (25%)

Grand
Panama

07/07/2022 Roofing Plus, Inc Bill 5970 81,516.72 307,529.90 Walkover Roof & Paint
Project (25%)

Grand
Panama

09/25/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Bill Pay Application #1 101,080.00 408,609.90 Repairs & Waterproofing

Grand
Panama

10/25/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Bill Pay Application #2 284,287.50 692,897.40 Repairs & Waterproofing

Grand
Panama

11/25/2022 Valcourt Exterior Building
Services of Florida, LC

Bill Pay Application #3 171,028.50 863,925.90 Repairs & Waterproofing

Net Change 863,925.90

863,925.90 0.00 863,925.90

9060 - Insurance Reimbursement
Starting
Balance

0.00

Grand
Panama

05/23/2022 JE 7223 25,000.00 -25,000.00 Reclass Insurance Funds for
Sewage Issue

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Charge 147868 24,985.59 -49,985.59 Sewer Claim:
ICAT-2021-V-0000028856

Grand
Panama

06/06/2022 Boulder Claims, LLC Charge 147880 1,315.03 -51,300.62 Sewer Claim:
ICAT-2021-V-0000028856

Grand
Panama

06/23/2022 JE 7496 140,000.00 -191,300.62 Transfer Insurance Claim:
Sewage Issue Funds

Grand
Panama

10/13/2022 JE 8566 101,080.00 -292,380.62 Valcourt: Pay Application #1

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8575 34,712.56 -327,093.18 Roofing Plus: 5971
Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8575 81,516.72 -408,609.90 Roofing Plus: 5970
Reimbursement
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Grand
Panama

10/19/2022 JE 8575 101,080.00 -509,689.90 Valcourt: Pay App 1
Reimbursement

Grand
Panama

10/27/2022 JE 8626 101,080.00 -408,609.90 Correct 10/13/2022 Transfer

Grand
Panama

11/10/2022 JE 8840 284,287.50 -692,897.40 Valcourt Pay App 2

Grand
Panama

12/07/2022 JE 9045 171,028.50 -863,925.90 Valcourt Pay Application 3

Net Change -863,925.90

101,080.00 965,005.90 -863,925.90

Total 26,545,149.94 26,545,149.94 0.00
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